
Leg 1 of the Horseshoe Turf Pick 3

1 Horseshoe Turf Pick 3
Maiden Claiming IND - R4

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,840. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1
mile and 70 yards on the main track. (Rail at 48 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Fielding Lewis (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Audible - Windhoek by Mineshaft, VA
Pink and Black Quarters, Pink Stripes on Black Sleeves, Pink Cap

19 $15,000 Own: Westbrook Stables, LLC (Angela and Todd Lewis)
Trn: Brian Cook (0-0-0-0)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :47»º 1:12¹¹ 1:41º¿ 3g Msw 32000 42-22 5 5¼¡ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¾ 6º¹¢ Anderson M 120 28.10 Chay's Tornado124½¢ Rachman120½¡ Speed Institute124½¢ saved ground 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :36.3b 4/5 12 Oct 24 Ind 6F ft 1:18.1b 3/3 21 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 16/63 12 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 10/17

2
6-1

Might as Well (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Mo - Bureau de Change by Exchange Rate, KY
White, Purple "H", White Stripes on Purple Sleeves, White and Purple Striped Cap

73 $15,000 Own: Hoolie Racing Stable, LLC (Andrew Hudson)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Mar24 FG7 fm p¸½ *1m¼» :49½¼ 1:15¿¾ 1:40º¿ 3 Msw 57000 89-72 10 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¸ 7¼ Loveberry J 122 L 21.30 Night Out122¶ Special Dispatch122¶£ Sugar Hook122¨μ 4-2p1st,headd 1/4,wknd 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1bg 15/24 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 42/54 9 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/15 2 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 13/21

3
9-2

Collator (L)
Ch.g.3 Street Boss - Chinchilla by Rubiano, KY
Red, White Circled "JR", White Sleeves and Cap

68 $15,000 Own: Jerry Romans, Jr.
Trn: Michelle Lovell (0-0-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $765 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $765
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $765 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:42º^ 3g Mcl 32000 72-79 10 6º 6½ 6º¡ 5» 7» Ashton G 120 bL 66.40 Anglican120¸ D Day Reunion120¡ Uptown Tom120£ stalk3path,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 41/68 8 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :51.4b 78/80 1 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.1b 24/29 25 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49b 19/41

4
20-1

Vino Caldo (L)
Ch.g.3 Vino Rosso - Getting Warmer by Algorithms, KY
Yellow, Red Hoops, Red and White "Cazares Racing Stable" Emblem, Yellow Cap

64 $15,000 Own: Rene Cazares
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 0 0 1 $8,630 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,795
2023: 3 0 0 1 $3,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 2 $12,450 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $6,736

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Sep24 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¿¸ :45¶^ :57º¹ 3g Mcl 30000 18-61 4 4 7¼ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7º£ Villarreal O 113½ bL 15.30 Hero Worship120¨μ On Tap120¶ Insanity It Seems124£ saved ground 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :40.1b 16/18 12 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/16 4 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/16 24 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/23

5
15-1

Make the Bed (L)
Ch.g.3 Bucchero - Soldier Girl by Lost Soldier, FL
White, Pink Diamonds, Black Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap

55 $15,000 Own: Patrick Rhodes
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (0-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 9 0 1 2 $7,460 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,650
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $7,460 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep24 Mnr1 fm p 1mº¾ :45¿» 1:10¼½ 1:36¿¶ 3g Msw 16500 67-62 3 7¶¸ 7¿ 7¶¹ 7º£ 3¹£ Hernandez J H 120 bfL 11.20 Sooey Strong118¹¡ Finners Goldnsense119¨μ Make the Bed120¸¢ swung 5w, fin fast 10

6
8-5

Acting Debut (L)
B.g.3 Oscar Performance - Miss Chapin by Royal Academy, KY
Black, Black "P" on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

76 $15,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 0 0 1 $9,344 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $9,344
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $9,344 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,106

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:42º^ 3g Mcl 32000 67-82 5 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 10½£ 8¼ 4¹¢ Vazquez R A 120 bL 4.40 Anglican120¸ D Day Reunion120¡ Uptown Tom120£ unrushed4p,bid late 10
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 32/55 13 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/8 6 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 7/16

7
30-1

O'Donnelly (L)
B.c.3 Mshawish - Orbelina by Orb, KY
Blue, Orange "T" on Zebra Print Ball, Silver Sparkles on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

27 $15,000 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville) and Ty
Trn: Tianna Richardville (0-0-0-0)

SANTO SANJUR (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $255 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $255 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $85

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :48¿º 1:13¼º 1:37¼½ 3g Mcl 12500 36-46 6 6¼¡ 7¾ 9¶^ 10¶¹ 10¶»£ Burgos A 120 L 66.70 Egyptian King124«¬ Uptown Tom120¶nHyperbolize113º¡ saved ground 12
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 8/36 10 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 11/25 4 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 27/32 14 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 18/34

8
7-2

Coach Petro (L)
B.c.4 Cairo Prince - Hey Niki by Include, KY
Black, Bourbon Emblem, Black Diamonds on White Sleeves, Black Cap

71 $15,000 Own: Shawn O'Brien
Trn: Richard Estvanko (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 0 1 2 $11,077 Turf: 7 0 2 2 $39,220
2023: 6 0 2 0 $21,731 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,400
Life: 16 0 4 3 $65,228 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,212

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Btp1 gd p 1m¹^ :47º½ 1:11¶º 1:35^¿ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 78-77 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ Lebron V 125 bL 1.00 Roenick123¨μ Munyhungry121¶¢ Coach Petro125¸ off rail trip for 3rd 7
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :51b 28/29

9
12-1

Hyperbolize (L)
Ch.g.3 Exaggerator - Samurai'sfirstlady by First Samurai, KY
Red, White Ace of Hearts and Black Ace of Spades, Red Cap

66 $15,000 Own: Pocket Aces Racing, LLC (Marc Wampler and Jared Sh
Trn: Ethan W. West (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 113½

2024: 4 0 0 1 $2,081 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,580
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,081 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :48¿º 1:13¼º 1:37¼½ 3g Mcl 12500 49-71 9 4º¡ 4º 4¸ 2¸ 3¶ Villarreal O 113½ bL 24.60 Egyptian King124«¬ Uptown Tom120¶nGagliardi120º¡ stalked rail,bid late 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 8/34 16 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 2/20 a9 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :36.4b 1/5 16 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :47.2bg 2/48

10
20-1

Supersonic Me (L)
Ch.g.3 Palace Malice - My Cousin Martha by Stay Thirsty, KY
Black, White Circled "Eliska Kubinova Racing Stables", Black "EK" Emblem, White and Red Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 $15,000 Own: Eliska Kubinova
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 0 1 1 $3,651 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $3,150
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $3,651 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $3,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug24 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¹¾ 1:14^º 1:40¸¸ 36 Mcl 7500 79-65 2 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶£* Serpa A 119 bL 2.80 King Deivys119£ Unusual Activity125¶ Supersonic Me119¸¡ off rail/led/outkicked,PL2nd 8
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Tdd 3F gd :37.4b 1/2 2 Oct 24 Tdd 4F gd :51.2b 2/2 12 Sep 24 Tdd 4F gd :50.2b 3/5 4 Aug 24 Tdd 4F gd :50.3b 1/2

11
30-1

AE Havegunswilltravel
B.g.3 Mr Speaker - Red City Zip by City Zip, KY
Purple, Pink "D" on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves, Purple Cap

48 $15,000 Own: Michelle Dalton
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,619 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $494
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,619 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $135

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :47¹º 1:12º½ 1:40¼¿ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 54-59 4 6¶^ 6¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¼¡ Hebert L 122 42.30 El Peligro122¨μ Soul Snatcher122¹£ Mucho Grande122¶ wtardy start no menace 7
Workout(s): a8 Aug 24 Tdd 4F gd :48.2bg 1/7

12
30-1

AE Jakes Channel (L)
B.g.4 English Channel - Settling In by Green Desert, IL
Gold and Purple Diamonds, Gold Sleeves and Cap

34 $15,000 Own: John Rednour, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $2,250
2023: 7 0 0 0 $1,710 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 13 0 0 0 $3,316 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep24 Haw9 fm p¸^ 1B¶¶^ :48¿¸ 1:15¸º 1:46»º 3g Mcl 30000 69-55 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ Ortega H J 117¶ b̂L 77.00 Shtarker121¨μ Sharp Strike121¶¡ Wolf Hunter117¸ vied,led,pce,bttld,trd 9
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Duq 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 1 Oct 24 Duq 4F gd :51.4b 1/1 a30 Aug 24 Duq 4F ft :50b 1/5 26 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :40.1b 5/5

13
30-1

AE Commander's Coin (L)
B.g.3 Noble Mission (GB) - Lido by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Teal, Teal "TB" on Fluorescent Orange Ball, Teal Hoops on Fluorescent Orange Sleeves, Teal Cap

49 $15,000 Own: Ty Biggs
Trn: Devarus Douglass (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 113½

2024: 7 0 1 0 $7,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $7,220 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,920

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Kee8 ft 1N»^ :49^¹ 1:14¹¿ 1:54¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000 60-35 1 8º¢ 10¼¢ 12¿ 12¶¾ 12¹¶¡ Riquelme J 120 fL 62.32 Gotta Have Dreams120¨μ Ultimate Strike120¶^ Rocket Night120«¬ inside, done early 12
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/28 24 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4bg 11/23 17 Aug 24 Ind 4F gd :46.4b 3/54

14
20-1

AE Shotgun Pro
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Upstart - Fast Franny by Freud, NY
White, Gold "R" and Fleur-de-Lis on Green and Blue Shield, White Cap

54 $15,000 Own: River Run Farm (Madelyn Royal)
Trn: Madelyn Royal (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 0 0 0 $950 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,569
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $285
Life: 10 0 0 0 $3,620 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $909

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Btp1 gd p 1m¹^ :47º½ 1:11¶º 1:35^¿ 36 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 63-66 2 5¸£ 7»¢ 7¾ 6½¡ 6¾¢ Hebert L 119 56.00 Roenick123¨μ Munyhungry121¶¢ Coach Petro125¸ saved ground no kick 7
Workout(s): a20 Sep 24 Btp 3F ft :36.2bg 1/4 17 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:06b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Horseshoe Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:43 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Horseshoe Turf Pick 3

2 Horseshoe Turf Pick 3
Claiming IND - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,120. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over Since September 29 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 Indiana bred maidens and Indiana Bred claiming racesfor $15,000 or less not considered in eligibility(Races Where
Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile on the main track. (Rail at 48 feet). Seven And One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

On Palm Sunday (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Summer Front - On Oaks Day by Malibu Moon, NY
Red, White "W", Red Cap

73 $10,000 Own: Donald G. Horrell
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 0 1 1 $7,590 Turf: 15 1 3 1 $44,268
2023: 4 1 0 0 $10,978 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 1 $46,468 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¼¹ :46^½ :58º¹ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 25-55 8 7 6»¡ 7¾ 7¿ 7¿¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL 5.80 Code Omaha118º¢ Lemon Meringue119¹ Prince of Pennies122¨μ unrushed,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 24/24

2
4-1

Shiesty to Chase (L)
B.g.3 Mor Spirit - Excedere by Shakespeare, IN
Green, White Inverted Chevron, White Stripes on Sleeves, Green Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Spooky Hollow Racing, Inc. (John L. Langemeier)
Trn: John L. Langemeier (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 115

2024: 6 1 1 1 $29,860 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $26,230
2023: 3 0 0 0 $890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,800
Life: 9 1 1 1 $30,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Ind3 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46¹^ 1:11¹¸ 1:36½º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 94-66 6 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 4»¡ 4¿¡ Morales J 118 bL 5.20 Anchor Manne122º¡ V Max118¹¢ Medal of Valor118¶£ vied btw,gave way5/16 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 2/58 3 Aug 24 Ind 5F my 1:01b 2/10

3
30-1

Ace the Race (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Overanalyze - New Twist Miss by Tale of the Cat, KY
Blue, Blue "PS" on Red Star, Blue Chevrons on Red Sleeves, Blue and Red Cap

46 $10,000 Own: Dale and Shelly Buskill
Trn: Bonnie Pittman (0-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $10,241 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $707 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $10,948 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 18-54 5 11 12¿¢ 12¶^ 10¶¹ 9¶¹¢ Felix J E 121 bfL 117.20 Judo121¸¢ Cinco Majestic117¡ Cheesesteak117¸£ passed tired foes 12

4
9-2

Haskelled (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Elusive Royalty by Elusive Quality, KY
Maroon, Blue Diamonds, White Horseshoe, Maroon Chevrons on White Sleeves, Maroon Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Jeff and Penny Scott
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (0-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 14 0 4 3 $37,071 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $8,134
2023: 8 1 2 2 $27,375 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $8,385
Life: 24 1 6 5 $65,886 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :23^^ :46¸½ 1:17¶¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 21-63 5 9 6¼ 6» 6»¡ 5½ Machado L 121 bL 4.10 Arthur118¶ Lend It Tewmey121¹¢ Tap the Candy121¸ woff slow,2-3p,alter1/8 9
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :51.3b 31/34

5
15-1

Cheesesteak (L)
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Pretty Philly by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Red Hoops, Red and White "Cazares Racing Stable" Emblem, Yellow Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Rene Cazares
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 9 1 0 1 $23,525 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $587
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,025 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,190
Life: 13 1 0 1 $24,550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $340

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 21-77 2 10 11¾£ 10¾£ 6½ 3¸£ Correa Y L 117 bL 14.30 Judo121¸¢ Cinco Majestic117¡ Cheesesteak117¸£ wawk,belated rally3path 12
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:06b 28/28 24 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/23

6
12-1

El Peligro (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 World of Trouble - Sympathy by Henrythenavigator, KY
Black, Black "MTE" on Gold Diamond, Black Hoops on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

68 $10,000 Own: Arnaldo Monge
Trn: Concepcion Torres (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 1 2 0 $18,819 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,124
2023: 2 0 1 0 $14,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $875
Life: 8 1 3 0 $32,819 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :47¹º 1:12º½ 1:40¼¿ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 92-70 2 1«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Serpa A 122 bfL *1.30 El Peligro122¨μ Soul Snatcher122¹£ Mucho Grande122¶ battled along gamely 7
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :37b 6/19 6 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :39.4b 27/32

7
8-1

Merlin's Magic (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Fusaichi Pegasus - Blue Whale by Creative Cause, KY
Black, Purple and Teal Circled Pink Horse Emblem, Purple Stripe on Sleeves, Purple Cap

59 $10,000 Own: Circle 8 (Troy Levy)
Trn: Michelle Nihei (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 1 0 0 $10,330 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $10,759
2023: 2 0 0 0 $769 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $11,099 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $130

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Ind8 fm p 1B½^ :47»» 1:11ºº 1:42¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 74-79 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bL *2.20 Merlin's Magic120¡ Ready to Reign120¨μ Accona120¡wawk,inside,lastd,drftd 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Cirp 4F fm :50.1b 2/2 a10 Oct 24 Cirp 4F fm :49.0b 1/3 3 Oct 24 Cirp 4F fm :52b 3/3 20 Sep 24 Cirp 4F fm :50.1b 2/3

8
5-2

Humble Warrior (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mohaymen - More for Jill by More Than Ready, IN
White, Black Horse Emblem, Black Blocks on Sleeves, White Cap

71 $10,000 Own: Anthony J. Granitz, Four Pillars Holdings, LLC (Ronyld
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 11 1 2 2 $41,721 Turf: 16 1 5 3 $76,640
2023: 5 0 2 0 $12,290 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $37,293
Life: 28 2 6 5 $124,813 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Sep24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1B¶^^ :47¾½ 1:11»¼ 1:42¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 77-88 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 5¶¡ Bermudez S E 121 bL 12.90 Nacho Chrome122¨μ One Last Bid118¨μ Celestial Joy118«¬ inside,clear,yielded 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 18/77

9
6-1

Fort Lowell (L)
B.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Our Candy Charms by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Turquoise, Red "D2", Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

73 $10,000 Own: John Donaldson
Trn: Rey Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 115½

2024: 9 0 1 1 $7,856 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $8,394
2023: 4 0 0 0 $2,823 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 20 1 1 2 $42,299 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46¿º 1:11¹¾ 1:36¹^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 63-69 8 9½£ 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 6¶¸ 4¶¸ Sosa L 123 bfL 5.30 Red Line Overdrive123¼£ Centauro123»¢ Mo Betta123¨© improved position only 12
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 12/30 8 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 10/15 24 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :52.3b 17/21

10
15-1

Galloping d'Oro (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Galloping Ami by Victory Gallop, KY
Purple and Green Blocks, Purple Sleeves, Green Cap

69 $10,000 Own: Ivan Dalos
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2023: 2 1 0 0 $33,152 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $33,322 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¶¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:35½¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 55-63 7 12¶^ 12¾¢ 12¿£ 12¶¹ 11¶»¡ Roman E A 122 bL 23.20 Smokey Mandate122£ Mucho Mojo122¡ Baltimore Heart118¸ through early 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/10 16 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :51b 16/20 1 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 10/56 24 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/13

11
7-2

AE Step On It (L)
B.c.4 Cross Traffic - Avery A. by Kitten's Joy, KY
Red, White "L" on Pink Ball, Pink Hoop on White Sleeves, Red Cap

73 $10,000 Own: Stoneybrook Farm Trust, LLC (Joel Logan)
Trn: George S. Bush (0-0-0-0)

ORLANDO MOJICA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 10 1 2 2 $24,218 Turf: 11 0 3 4 $17,810
2023: 8 0 1 2 $10,803 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 3 4 $37,061 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,690

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Btp7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47ºº 1:12½º 1:43¿½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 75-66 4 7º¡ 7º¢ 7½¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¸¡ Lebron V 122 bL 16.60 Count Frost125¸¡ Chantry Flats122«¬ Coyote Road122¶£ failed to menace 8
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :50.0b 3/10

12
8-1

AE Lucky Lesson (L)
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Banjo Lesson by Langfuhr, KY
Red, Green Blocks, Red Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Corrigan Racing Stable, Inc. (Jimmy Corrigan)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 115

2024: 6 0 2 2 $8,625 Turf: 6 1 2 2 $28,670
2023: 6 1 0 1 $29,535 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 3 $38,160 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :47º¹ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 58-62 2 11¿¢ 12¾¢ 12¿¡ 11¿¢ 11¶¶¡ Prescott R A 119 bL 7.40 Sava118¸£ Sprat118¶£ Callas122¨μ wbumped start 12
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3h 12/36 1 Oct 24 Ttc 4F my :50b 10/12 6 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 12/20 20 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 33/40

13
10-1

AE Backstretch (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Uncle Mo - Totally Tucker by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, Lime Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 $10,000 Own: Ryan Wolking, Nana's Nest (John Corriveau) and Robe
Trn: Robert C. Cline (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $8,871 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $8,871
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $8,871 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep24 Btp1 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹¶ 1:11»¹ 1:36¹¾ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 77-68 4 1¶¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Murgia A 121 bL 14.80 Backstretch121¡ El Peligro121£ Riesenberg121¡ ins duel/game to wire 9
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/5

14
15-1

AE Island Swagger (L)
Ch.g.4 Oscar Performance - Strut the Canary by Mineshaft, KY
Fluorescent Green, Blue Kangaroo, Fluorescent Green Cap

61 $10,000 Own: Brian A. Lynch
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 115½

2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,000 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $29,902
2023: 1 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,273
Life: 6 1 0 1 $31,555 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep24 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46º¾ 1:11½¸ 1:35¿½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 91-66 4 2¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ Nelson T 123 L *.80 Centauro123¡ Lanehaya123¸¡ Island Swagger123¸ leveled off far turn 7
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 21/26 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 27/85 a16 Sep 24 Elp 3F ft :36.2b 1/10 9 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.1b 11/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Island Swagger will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Horseshoe Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:45 p.m.



Leg 3 of the Horseshoe Turf Pick 3

3 Horseshoe Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming IND - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $49,680. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
RESTRICTED OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race
Since September 29 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 5
furlongs on the main track. (Rail at 48 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

First Kitten (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Flat Out - Speedy Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Blue, Orange "R" Emblem, Blue and Orange Diamond Stripe on Blue and Orange Opposing Sleeves, Blue Cap

69 $50,000 Own: Isaul Gonzalez
Trn: Antonio Meraz (0-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 1 3 0 $33,250 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $25,475
2023: 17 7 5 2 $125,188 Off (Dirt): 8 1 4 2 $33,610
Life: 47 11 12 5 $223,073 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $51,525

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¿^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x 55-58 2 7 6¹ 7½ 7¾¡ 5¶¸£ Centeno A 122 bL 17.10 Alberta Sun122¹ Fashion Rage118» Queen's Martini120¹¡whesitated start,faded 7
22Sep24 Haw1 sy 6K¹^ :23¶¹ :46¶^ 1:18º¹ 3gk Str 7500cnd 85-80 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Centeno A 125 bL 3.10 Triple Scout125¨μ First Kitten125¸¡ Samarita125¶ led,2p,caught late 4
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:03.2b 4/6

2
12-1

Simply Complicated (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Overanalyze - Sassy Sadie by Malibu Moon, KY
Navy, Navy "H" in Red State Emblem, Gold Stars on Red Sleeves, Navy Cap

73 Own: Mia M. Garcia
Trn: Ron D. Herrell (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 3 2 2 $63,180 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $540
2023: 10 0 4 1 $25,500 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,440
Life: 30 3 8 4 $107,640 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $13,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45^¸ 1:10¸¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 59-80 4 2 2¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Burgos A 122 bfL 5.00 Night Kiss122¹£ Simply Complicated122¶¢ Wupkar115¨μ stalked3p,no late bid 6
18Sep24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45¿º 1:12^¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 71-75 7 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1º¡ Burgos A 122 bfL 1.90 Simply Complicated122º¡ Beautiful Temple122¶ Trafalgar Shore119¶¡ 4p,rally1/8,driving 7

3
10-1

Stella Teresa (L)
B.m.5 Palace Malice - Cinnamon Girl by Meadowlake, KY
Sky Blue, Navy Sash, Coral Cap

77 Own: Gemma Freeman
Trn: Justin Wojczynski (0-0-0-0)

SOPHIE DOYLE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 1 2 0 $30,900 Turf: 11 2 3 1 $80,618
2023: 3 0 0 1 $4,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 15 2 3 1 $86,418 Distance: 11 1 3 1 $49,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep24 Ind5 fm p 5f½^ :21¸¿ :44º» :56¾¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 82-82 6 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¶ Doyle S 122 bL 14.40 Stella Teresa122¶ Girl of My Dreams118¡ Sickle Dance122£ clear,lasted,mild drv 10
23Aug24 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :21¼¼ :45»¸ :57¹¾ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 99-75 6 2 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¶£ Lebron V 122 bL 3.40 Midnight Grind117¶£ Stella Teresa122¶¡ Anotation122¨μ chase/dueled outkicked 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 3/6 9 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :38b 8/14 7 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.3b 10/15 15 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.1b 2/6

4
9-5

Louder Than Words (L)
B.m.5 Mr Speaker - Lionontheedge by American Lion, IN
Green and Yellow Halves, Green Stripes on Yellow Sleeves, Green Cap

87 $50,000 Own: Michael J. Wern, Bob Dhondt and Anthony J. Granitz
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (0-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 5 0 3 1 $48,960 Turf: 7 3 3 1 $165,445
2023: 6 4 2 0 $182,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,400
Life: 21 7 10 2 $427,320 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $28,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct24 Ind3 gd u 1Bº» :48º¼ 1:13»¹ 1:45½¿ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 94-100 6 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¨© Bermudez S E 121 bL *.80 Three Coats117¨© Louder Than Words121¿¡ Crickenberger121¶ w4path,bid5/8,drft str 6
02Oct24 Ind9 ft 1Bº» :48»¶ 1:12¼½ 1:45¶^ 3gklStk - CardnalHB - 150k 69-88 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Bermudez S E 120 bL 15.60 Under the Palms118¨μ Forever Pink120¶ Corningstone122¶winside,3w1/4,late bid 11
Workout(s): 25 Sep 24 Ind 4F gd :48.4b 12/38 14 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/9 a2 Aug 24 Ind 4F my :48.2b 1/15

5
5-1

Lithe Spirit (L)
Ch.f.3 Speightstown - Spooky Woods by Ghostzapper, KY
Dark Green, Dark Blue Hoop, Dark Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

70 Own: Bradley Thoroughbreds (Peter R. Bradley, III), Gainesw
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 113»

2024: 6 2 0 1 $48,674 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,990
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,574
Life: 6 2 0 1 $48,674 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $24,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct24 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :48¼¼ 1:12º¿ 1:35ºº 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 23-61 8 4¸ 4º 6º 4º¡ 6¿¢ Asmussen E 118» L 10.40 Ghostly Gal122»£ Into Disco122¨© Sara Mia122¶¢ stalkd3p,faded stretch 9
07Aug24 Ind8 ft u 5f¸½ :22¶¶ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 62-86 6 6 7¹¡ 7º£ 5¸¡ 1¶¡ Asmussen E 118» L 5.60 Lithe Spirit118¶¡ Secret Glenda118¨μ Imagine the Moon119¨μ angld5w1/8,rallied 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 7/12 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/47 18 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :38.3b 4/8 7 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 27/41

6
6-1

Riparound (L)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Rarities by City Zip, KY
Red, Black Emblem, Red Cap

72 Own: Mathiesen Racing, LLC (Mark Mathiesen)
Trn: William E. Morey (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,840 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $51,565
2023: 4 1 1 0 $30,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $51,565 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $48,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :43¼¿ :56¶^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 9-86 9 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¢ Ramos J D 118 L 5.60 Riparound118¶¢ Girls Are Tuffer119«¬ Midnight Grind115¡ wawk,clear,held sway 9
13Apr24 GP8 fm p¸º 5fº¶ :21ºº :43¾º :55¹¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 108-73 3 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 6»£ Ruiz J 120 L 9.20 Epona's Hope120£ Quimichis120¸£ Song of Norway120£ pressed ins,faded lane 11
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 6/80 24 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 5/59 16 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 9/26 7 Sep 24 TPo 3F ft :37.2b 12/14

7
30-1

Judy Elaine (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Klimt - Tippling Ways by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Red Diamond, Red Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

59 Own: Judy Connelley and Elaine Howard
Trn: Paul H. Brown, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 7 1 1 1 $19,247 Turf: 6 1 1 2 $22,348
2023: 5 1 0 1 $15,554 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 2 $34,801 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,031

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp7 ft u 5f¹^ :22½º :46¸¼ :59^¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 71-53 5 5 3¨μ 3¸¡ 3¹ 5½¡ Orantes C 114» L 12.50 Li'l Miss Camille117¶ Kendal Grace122¹ Bella Cruella119¶¡ wawk st/wide duel/empty 5
19Sep24 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¼ :44½¶ :56¹^ 3gk Alw 18500nw3/L 59-65 6 3 3¹ 5» 5»¢ 4¼¡* Doyle S 119 L 26.80 Beauty of the Nile122¸£ Princesa Celina119¶ Kendal Grace117¸£ 4p upper, leveled off,PL3rd 8
Workout(s): a7 Sep 24 Tdd 3F sl :36.2b 1/9

8
9-2

Dorothy Crowfoot (L)
B.f.3 Audible - Enjoy This Moment by Midnight Lute, KY
Black, White Blossom, White Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

78 Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (0-0-0-0)

DAVID COHEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 1 2 $33,000 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $26,400
2023: 3 1 0 1 $34,026 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,300
Life: 7 2 1 3 $67,026 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jul24 Haw5 yl p 5f¿¼ :22»¹ :45¼» :57¼» 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 50-83 1 2 7¹¢ 6»£ 4¹ 1¸¢ Loveberry J 118 bL *1.10 Dorothy Crowfoot118¸¢ Frankel Baby122«¬ Classic Performer122£ lckrm,splithrs,drvpst 7
07Jul24 Haw1 fm p¶^ 5K¿^ :21»» :44¸» 1:02¶¸ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 78-77 2 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¹ 2¶¡ Centeno A 120 bL 2.40 Di's Surprise120¶¡ Dorothy Crowfoot120¹£ Cloey Attack120¸ gaining,2d best 5
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :52.1b 36/38 22 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :52.4b 21/26 8 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :51.1b 36/44 1 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :53.2b 48/49

9
10-1

Wupkar (L)
B.m.5 Bind - Anne Margaret by Songandaprayer, LA
Black, Blue and Red "Shake & Bake", Black Cap

71 Own: Shake and Bake Racing, LLC (Joshua Vance)
Trn: Tommy C. Short (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (0-0-0-0) 115½

2024: 9 2 1 3 $68,572 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $19,620
2023: 8 2 1 2 $90,010 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $30,910
Life: 23 6 5 5 $235,102 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $35,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45^¸ 1:10¸¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 65-78 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3» Calleja A 115½ L 1.60 Night Kiss122¹£ Simply Complicated122¶¢ Wupkar115¨μ led2p,duel str,yielded 6
04Sep24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸» :45¹» 1:11¿¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 84-66 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Calleja A 115½ L *2.10 Asset Purchase115¨μ The Kid Pataky116¶¢ Silvia124¶ duel,vied btw,yield 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :49.1b 2/13 26 Sep 24 Btp 3F ft :38.2b 3/3 a29 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :47.2b 1/8 a21 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :47.4b 1/10

10
20-1

Wicked Frost (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Spoken Not Broken by Broken Vow, KY
Green and Navy Quarters, Green and Navy Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

70 Own: Greenhill Racing Stables, Inc. (Sherri Greenhill, et al.) a
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 2 1 2 $78,017 Turf: 4 0 0 3 $7,865
2023: 3 0 1 1 $10,669 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 15 2 2 4 $91,315 Distance: 5 0 1 3 $11,565

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep24 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¼ :44½¶ :56¹^ 3gk Alw 18500nw3/L 52-60 2 4 5º 3¹¡ 4¹¢ 5¾¡* Sosa L 122 L 5.60 Beauty of the Nile122¸£ Princesa Celina119¶ Kendal Grace117¸£ chased ins, weakened,PL4th 8
07Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22º¿ :45½» 1:11¸¿ 3gk Alw 18500nw3/L 54-68 2 1 4¸ 4¹ 3¸ 4»£ Jimenez A 122 L 3.40 Aadya122¸¢ Hillerito122¹¢ Go Go Star119¨μ evenly ins no kick 5
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50b 60/88

11
6-1

MTO Fashion Rage (L)
B.m.6 Will Take Charge - Final Mesa by Sky Mesa, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

77 $50,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 0 2 0 $38,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 2 2 $79,465 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $56,940
Life: 19 4 5 4 $208,024 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¿^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x 62-80 7 4 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Asmussen E 118» L 3.00 Alberta Sun122¹ Fashion Rage118» Queen's Martini120¹¡ 4p,bid5/16,no late bid 7
03Jul24 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22»½ :45¼º 1:04¼¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 59-77 4 6 4¶£ 3¶¡ 5¸ 5º¡ Castillo A 122 fL 8.80 Heated Argument124¶ Appropriated Funds122£ Noneya119¸ duelins,2ndtier,empty 7
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 3/27 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 43/79 14 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/2 3 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Horseshoe Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:16 p.m.



1 Leg 1 of the Horseshoe Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000-$15,000. - Purse $25,840. FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 FIELDING LEWIS (L1) 30 Anderson M 120
2 MIGHT AS WELL (L) 6 Torres J 120
3 COLLATOR (L) 9/2 Ashton G 120
4 VINO CALDO (L) 20 De La Cruz F 120
5 MAKE THE BED (L) 15 Felix J 120
6 ACTING DEBUT (L) 8/5 Vazquez R 120
7 O'DONNELLY (L) 30 Sanjur S 120
8 COACH PETRO (L) 7/2 Ramos J 124
9 HYPERBOLIZE (L) 12 Villarreal O **113
10 SUPERSONIC ME (L) 20 Serpa A 120
11 AE-HAVEGUNSWILLTRAVEL 30 Bermudez S 120
12 AE-JAKES CHANNEL (L) 30 Saez G 124
13 AE-COMMANDER'S COIN (L) 30 Villarreal O **113
14 AE-SHOTGUN PRO 20 Pusac A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-8-3-2

2 Leg 2 of the Horseshoe Turf Pick 3
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $10,000-$10,000. - Purse
$23,120. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.

1 ON PALM SUNDAY (L) 8 De La Cruz F 122
2 SHIESTY TO CHASE (L) 4 Ramos J 115
3 ACE THE RACE (L) 30 Felix J 122
4 HASKELLED (L) 9/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
5 CHEESESTEAK (L) 15 Correa Y 118
6 EL PELIGRO (L) 12 Serpa A 120
7 MERLIN'S MAGIC (L) 8 Rodriguez W 118
8 HUMBLE WARRIOR (L) 5/2 Bermudez S 119
9 FORT LOWELL (L) 6 Villarreal O **115
10 GALLOPING D'ORO (L) 15 Morales E 122
11 AE-STEP ON IT (L) 7/2 Mojica O 122
12 AE-LUCKY LESSON (L) 8 Lezcano A 115
13 AE-BACKSTRETCH (L) 10 Correa Y 118
14 AE-ISLAND SWAGGER (L) Blinkers On 15 Moncada I **115

SELECTIONS: 8-11-2-4

3 Leg 3 of the Horseshoe Turf Pick 3
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000-$50,000. -
Purse $49,680. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, RESTRICTED OR STATE BRED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000.

1 FIRST KITTEN (L) 15 Felix J 122
2 SIMPLY COMPLICATED (L) 12 Burgos A 122
3 STELLA TERESA (L) 10 Doyle S 122
4 LOUDER THAN WORDS (L) 9/5 Pedroza, Jr. M 119
5 LITHE SPIRIT (L) 5 Asmussen E *113
6 RIPAROUND (L) 6 Ramos J 120
7 JUDY ELAINE (L) 30 Ashton G 118
8 DOROTHY CROWFOOT (L) 9/2 Cohen D 118
9 WUPKAR (L) 10 Calleja A **115
10 WICKED FROST (L) 20 De La Cruz F 122
11 MTO-FASHION RAGE (L) 6 Asmussen K 122

SELECTIONS: 4-8-5-6

HORSESHOE TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Tuesday, October 29, 2024
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1 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $.50
PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) $.10 SUPERFECTA

F& M NW $300 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 $6100 PC LS AE: NW 4 PM LT AE: $5000 CLM W/A B Aldrich Jr 2
over 3 Purse $4,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-8-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

BRENDA'S GOT IT (L) br m 9 Western Terror-Dynamite Donna-Beach Towel
Owner: Rosario & Lello G Zodiaco,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Kevin P Switzer,ME

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

5-2
Tr-SALVATORE LOMBARDO

(2-0-0-0-.000)

1:574 STGA1/2
1:571 MR1/2

5, 1:53 PRC5/8
Power # 48

2024: 27 2 3 1 $10,747
2023: 45 6 7 9 $25,806
Life: 237 35 33 46 $171,832

LAST 5 STS. - $1,320
22Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:27 1:58 69 8/8 812 88£ 86 76¢ 62£ :302 1:583 MertonTho L 29.00 BestChoice,MachingMillions,VelWhatADream 78-0
15Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :59 1:281 1:584 62 3/8 47 4o4¡ 4o6¢ 59¡ 510 :312 2:004 DevauxJam L 5.80 BrendasDelight,MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels 48-0
7Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :591 1:292 1:592 60 8/8 3o1¡ 2o1 4o1£ 84£ 88 :311 2:01 MertonTho L 41.50 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,OddsOnUnicorn 64-0
1Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:58 68 3/6 44 43£ 3o2 32¢ 21£ :291 1:582 MertonMic L 5.80 SandyCourt,BrendasGotIt,MachingMillions 64-0
23Sep24 2MR1/2 sy Nw500psl5 $6,600 1 :281 :581 1:281 1:59 71 2/8 89¡ 87¡ 8oo6¢ 86¢ 74¢ :302 1:594 MoeykensAda L 65.00 WeTheFemale,TwistyWheat,Fashionattiffanys 58-2
16Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :284 :592 1:274 1:564 69 7/7 77£ 5o3 5o3¢ 77 79 :301 1:583 MertonMic L 12.50 ComeZoomWithMe,InfinitySeelster,TwoAcrossMarion 70-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
TAHOE br m 5 Badlands Hanover-Veronica Lake-Supergill
Owner: Abc Melissa Stables,Bullville,NY
Breeder: Docs Farm Inc,FL

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

9-2
Tr-BASIL ALDRICH JR

(35-3-3-2-.152)

1:564 MR1/2
1:572 BTVA1/2

3, 1:552 HAR1/2
Power # 48

2024: 35 3 4 5 $14,603
2023: 39 2 2 6 $13,914
Life: 103 8 8 16 $74,907

LAST 5 STS. - $2,146
21Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:561 63 6/8 69¢ 68¡ 77£ 813 816 :303 1:592 MoeykensAda 65.50 BrendasDelight,PinkDelight,MachsDeli 74-0
10Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw150psl5 $3,700 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:00 66 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 2o£ 12£ 13£ :302 2:00 AldrichJrBru 6.90 Tahoe,RedDirtBoomer,WhataTwist 50-0
3Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Nw150psl5 $3,700 1 :281 :582 1:284 1:583 63 4/7 57 55 55£ 57¡ 44¢ :292 1:592 MoeykensAda 16.20 Makasi,LittleAdmiral,HashtagWatchMe 66-0
24Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5 $4,100 1 :292 :592 1:293 1:59 60 6/8 77 77¢ 75¡ 79£ 610 :302 2:01 AldrichJrBru 45.50 MulliganPhilly,BelieveInAngels,TownlineLorna 60-0
16Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :291 :594 1:293 1:592 57 6/8 66£ 6o6£ 5o2£ 66¢ 77 :303 2:004 AldrichJrBru 52.50 StarlitsimpleRig,PinkDelight,Bestgirlfriendever 70-0
9Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $6,060 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:001 55 7/7 75¡ 74¢ 66¢ 65¡ 66¡ :301 2:012 ColobinoEnr 31.00 HereslooknatyouN,SweetGinger,BrendasDelight 68-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $6,000
SWEET GINGER (L) bl m 8 Fred and Ginger-Artifical Sweetner-Artsplace
Owner: Brandon A Parker,Monticello,NY
Breeder: Hoosier Standardbred Farm,IN;Fair Meadow Farm,IL

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

7-2
Tr-WILLIAM PARKER JR

(183-18-28-24-.227)

1:572 MR1/2
1:552 MR1/2

4, 1:541 PRC5/8
Power # 89

2024: 39 9 9 7 $32,070
2023: 38 4 7 5 $25,223
Life: 160 31 28 23 $137,670

LAST 5 STS. - $2,024
22Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:27 1:58 68 2/8 45¢ 4o3¡ 2o1 32¢ 41¡ :31 1:581 AldrichJrBru L 11.30 BestChoice,MachingMillions,VelWhatADream 78-0
15Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :59 1:281 1:584 66 5/8 59 55£ 56¡ 47£ 46¢ :303 2:00 AldrichJrBru L 15.70 BrendasDelight,MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels 48-0
7Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :591 1:292 1:592 63 5/8 65¡ 4o2£ 2oo¡ 2¢ 63 :303 2:00 TaggartJrJim L 8.20 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,OddsOnUnicorn 64-0
30Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:582 63 1/8 2o1 11¢ 1£ 33¢ 58£ :322 2:001 TaggartJrJim L *1.60 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,VelWhatADream 68-0
23Sep24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:582 67 4/8 2o1 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 22¡ :294 1:584 AldrichJrBru L 7.90 SweetSallySue,SweetGinger,HereslooknatyouN 58-2
9Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $6,060 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:001 60 4/7 2ohd 2ohd 2ohd 21 2£ :302 2:002 BosiaVit L 8.20 HereslooknatyouN,SweetGinger,BrendasDelight 68-0

4
Green T

RHODATOLDME (L) b m 8 So Surreal-Tiamo-Artiscape
Owner: Gray Thunder I I Stable,New Rochelle,NY;Platinum Gold Stables,Smithtown,NY
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (315-22-31-27-.153)

5-1
Tr-MURRAY BASSEN
(235-17-18-40-.172)

1:573 MR1/2
1:571 MR1/2

4, 1:55 PCD5/8
Power # 49

2024: 36 2 2 5 $12,300
2023: 42 3 4 5 $17,521
Life: 202 15 23 24 $110,244

LAST 5 STS. - $1,413
15Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5 $4,100 1 :291 1:00 1:30 2:002 63 4/6 44 43£ 44 21¢ 31¢ :294 2:003 TaggartSha L 6.70 MissYouJoann,PrincessBrisa,Rhodatoldme 48-0
7Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:561 66 2/8 33£ 32£ 34£ 37¡ 516 :31 1:592 TaggartSha L 76.00 Suge,TwoAcrossMarion,PoppyDraytonN 64-0
23Sep24 7MR1/2 sy Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 1:58 58 8/8 813 810 86£ 811 816 :304 2:011 TaggartSha L 41.25 ComeZoomWithMe,BestChoice,TwoAcrossMarion 58-2
16Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :284 :592 1:274 1:564 71 4/7 44 65¢ 64 55 55£ :292 1:58 TaggartSha L 36.25 ComeZoomWithMe,InfinitySeelster,TwoAcrossMarion 70-0
9Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $5,520 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:56 74 1/8 34¡ 32¡ 3o3¢ 35 47 :293 1:572 TaggartSha L 36.75 SpeakingOfCoffee,Fashionattiffanys,DontTrip 68-0
3Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5b $5,520 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:561 68 3/7 65£ 75¡ 74¡ 79£ 68 :294 1:574 TaggartSha L 42.25 IcarusFallsN,WoodmereJazz,InfinitySeelster 70-0

5
Black R

MACHING ME ZILLY (L) b m 10 Mach Three-Keystone Eliza-Camluck
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ;Peter Fusco Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Glenview Livestock LTD & L LC Christopher,ON

ADAM MOEYKENS 145 k grn-wh-blk (701-57-80-84-.185)

6-1
Tr-DAVID WISKOW

(92-8-9-19-.210)

1:564 VD7/8
1:592 MR1/2

4, 1:522 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2024: 25 3 0 5 $10,659
2023: 32 2 6 6 $21,993
Life: 250 30 30 45 $270,383

LAST 5 STS. - $1,008
21Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :591 1:284 2:00 58 5/7 66£ 66 64¡ 56¡ 31¡ :303 2:001 MoeykensAda L 23.80 WoodmereJazz,Bluesspeednticket,MachingMeZilly 74-0
14Oct24 4MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :593 1:292 1:59 64 3/8 55 65£ 77¢ 78¢ 88£ :30 2:004 MoeykensAda L 35.00 MysticalGal,PinkDelight,HereslooknatyouN 50-1
2Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :304 1:004 1:311 2:01 -- 1/3 21¡ 23£ 24¡ 33£ 37¡ :302 2:022 DibenedettoKyl L AShoreLegacy,KimaniN,MachingMeZilly 54-0
16Aug24 6VD7/8 ft Fmnw1250cd $4,000 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:553 56 5/9 75¢ 7o8 8o6¢ 96¢ 97£ :293 1:571 MacdonaldJoh L 10.20 RedRiverJane,PeggyJ,BargainBid 84-0
9Aug24 3VD7/8 sy Fmnw1250cd $4,000 1 :291 :59 1:264 1:56 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ManhattanProject,SanFranny,PeggyJ scrtchd-judges 73-2
27Jul24 3VD7/8 ft Fmnw1250cd $4,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:544 62 3/9 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 34£ 35¢ :291 1:554 MacdonaldJoh L 11.60 ManhattanProject,StLadsMaggieMae,MachingMeZilly 82-0

6
Yellow R

RAVISHIN RUBY b m 6 Dali-Windsun Rain-The Panderosa
Owner: Kathryn Rea,Milford,PA;John Stubits,Wht. Sulphur Springs,NY
Breeder: Francis E Brethour,ON, CA

ROBERT PETITTO 170 blu-or-wh (19-4-2-2-.304)

10-1
Tr-JOHN STUBITS
(164-9-22-24-.178)

1:572 MR1/2
1:57 MR1/2

4, 1:57 MR1/2
Power # 43

2024: 34 4 5 3 $17,395
2023: 41 7 1 6 $18,289
Life: 121 20 12 18 $80,532

LAST 5 STS. - $1,155
21Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :29 :591 1:284 2:00 55 7/7 79¢ 78¢ 77£ 69¢ 65¡ :303 2:01 PetittoRob 50.50 WoodmereJazz,Bluesspeednticket,MachingMeZilly 74-0
1Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:58 61 5/6 55£ 55¢ 55£ 57¢ 69 :294 1:594 MoeykensAda 22.00 SandyCourt,BrendasGotIt,MachingMillions 64-0
24Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5 $4,100 1 :292 :592 1:293 1:59 61 4/8 65£ 66 64 58 48¢ :301 2:003 MoeykensAda L 17.90 MulliganPhilly,BelieveInAngels,TownlineLorna 60-0
16Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :291 :594 1:293 1:592 60 4/8 44 44¢ 64 56 53£ :294 2:001 MoeykensAda L 5.00 StarlitsimpleRig,PinkDelight,Bestgirlfriendever 70-0
10Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $5,060 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:584 60 1/7 31¢ 32£ 52£ 44 33 :30 1:592 MoeykensAda L 2.00 VelWhatADream,CarolineJames,RavishinRuby 70-0
3Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5b $5,060 1 :283 :592 1:283 1:573 63 4/8 57 77¡ 87 79 66£ :29 1:59 DibenedettoKyl L 13.10 BrendasDelight,HereslooknatyouN,BettingHannah 70-0

7
Pink T

SMOKEY'S PASSION b m 5 Roddy's Bags Again-Ash Larue-Artiscape
Owner: Jeffery B Clark,Centreville,MD
Breeder: J B Clark & D M Clark & V M Cannon,MD

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (582-69-73-81-.235)

12-1
Tr-JACK MCNEIL

(17-0-2-5-.163)

1:534 VD7/8
1:563 OD1/2

5, 1:534 VD7/8
Power # 44

2024: 34 3 3 3 $17,209
2023: 37 2 5 4 $27,150
Life: 100 8 11 13 $105,668

LAST 5 STS. - $225
15Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5 $4,100 1 :291 1:00 1:30 2:002 61 6/6 66£ 66¢ 66£ 66¢ 63£ :294 2:011 PaquetJrFer 6.10 MissYouJoann,PrincessBrisa,Rhodatoldme 48-0
10Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw150psl5 $3,700 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:00 61 8/8 813 812 8o9¢ 79£ 67¢ :301 2:012 DibenedettoKyl 14.30 Tahoe,RedDirtBoomer,WhataTwist 50-0
28Sep24 2VD7/8 ft Fmnw1250cd $4,000 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:562 48 5/7 53£ 5o3 2o1 78¢ 79¡ :31 1:581 McneilJac 4.50 RockOnExpress,GloryGhost,GroovyJaneAnn 77-0
21Sep24 6VD7/8 ft Fmnw1250cd $4,000 1 :263 :554 1:25 1:56 49 7/7 11¡ 21¡ 33 ip614 612¡ :324 1:582 WhittemoreD *.75 MatthewsRita,MoMo,RockOnExpress 79-0
13Sep24 14VD7/8 ft Fmnw1750cd $4,500 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:561 56 6/7 56 55¡ 64¡ 4£ 52 :28 1:563 AffruntiFra 14.50 ScarletMoon,OneMoreTry,RiverBelle 80-0
31Aug24 15Tgdn5/8 ft Fmnw2000l4 $7,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 72 8/8 87¢ 87¢ 87 56 53¢ :282 1:543 BradenCor 41.00 SomebodysMe,MileyRose,MayBSneaky 72-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,000
BETTING HANNAH b m 5 Betting Line-Unred Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Joseph J Di Francesco,Scarsdale,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (1010-100-160-152-.237)

3-1
Tr-THOMAS MERTON

(134-11-22-27-.240)

2:003 MR1/2
1:543 DD5/8

4, 1:543 DD5/8
Power # 75

2024: 27 1 6 8 $15,521
2023: 41 6 9 4 $48,587
Life: 100 8 22 18 $93,994

LAST 5 STS. - $1,584
21Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :591 1:284 2:00 58 6/7 21 31¢ 31£ 22£ 41£ :311 2:002 MertonTho 4.80 WoodmereJazz,Bluesspeednticket,MachingMeZilly 74-0
14Oct24 4MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :593 1:292 1:59 71 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 32¡ 42¡ :293 1:592 MertonTho 15.50 MysticalGal,PinkDelight,HereslooknatyouN 50-1
7Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :591 1:283 1:591 67 6/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 31 :303 1:592 MertonTho 9.70 MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels,BettingHannah 64-0
30Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:582 64 8/8 810 810 78¢ 79¡ 610 :31 2:002 MertonTho 31.25 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,VelWhatADream 68-0
16Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:583 63 7i/7 55¢ 55 55¡ 58 *56£ pl4 :294 2:00 MertonTho 45.50 BrendasDelight,CarolineJames,HereslooknatyouN- pl4 70-0
9Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $6,060 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:001 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HrslkntyN,SwtGngr,BrndsDlght scrtchd-personl 68-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:10 a.m.



2 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4) $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $500 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 $7300 PC LS AE:$8000 CLM W/A M Merton 7 over 4 B Aldrich Jr 4 over 3 Purse $6,600
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-8-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

WELL DONE SON b g 7 Well Said-Jenna's Joy-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

ADAM MOEYKENS 145 k grn-wh-blk (701-57-80-84-.185)

9-2
Tr-JIM DOHERTY JR
(309-44-51-37-.274)

1:562 MR1/2
1:553 MR1/2

5, 1:52 PHL5/8
Power # 63

2024: 27 5 2 5 $18,377
2023: 32 3 3 5 $18,712
Life: 140 20 12 23 $161,759

LAST 5 STS. - $2,460
22Oct24 7MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :291 :593 1:284 1:573 67 8/8 88 88 7oo7 59 46¡ :283 1:584 MoeykensAda 35.75 StnbrdgRcks,BrrywhtHnvr,PrphtBlChp 78-0
16Oct24 5MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:573 74 4/8 i610 59¡ 5o4¡ 55¡ 31¡ :302 1:574 DevauxJam 9.00 Corporalpunishment,CurrentYankee,WellDoneSon 46-0
8Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :591 1:272 1:562 69 3/8 44 54¢ 44¢ 5x7 814 :31 1:591 HoughtalingCod 21.60 Beebeetee,SectionlineRacer,NeedArocket 60-0
1Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :572 1:264 1:564 69 2/8 42£ 43 43£ 45¢ 36£ :303 1:581 HoughtalingCod 19.60 BaronChancey,RockOnLou,WellDoneSon 64-0
25Sep24 5MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op-c $4,800 1 :292 :591 1:281 1:572 71 3/8 32¡ 3o2¡ 2o¢ 32¡ 53£ :30 1:581 MertonTho 11.00 ModernRock,CamlachieChrome,SharpRazor 56-0
18Sep24 4MR1/2 ft 6000cl Op $4,800 1 :282 :591 1:282 1:572 71 4/7 44¡ 4o1£ 11£ 11£ 11£ :29 1:572 DibenedettoKyl 4.90 WellDoneSon,SharpRazor,DakotaPearl 70-0

2
Blue R

PROPHET BLUE CHIP b g 9 Rock N Roll Heaven-Weeping Wanabe-Artsplace
Owner: R W Sholes,Bloomingburg,NY;E A Davis,Bloomingburg,NY;D A Dziengiel,Bloomingburg,NY
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

6-1
Tr-DAVID DZIENGIEL
(108-19-20-13-.319)

1:554 MR1/2
1:552 MR1/2

4, 1:52 M1
Power # 54

2024: 36 5 4 3 $25,026
2023: 31 4 5 5 $30,951
Life: 231 37 20 30 $233,846

LAST 5 STS. - $2,251
22Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $6,600 1 :291 :593 1:284 1:573 67 1/8 32 43 33 35 35 :291 1:583 TaggartJrJim 11.90 StnbrdgRcks,BrrywhtHnvr,PrphtBlChp 78-0
8Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :591 1:272 1:562 76 8/8 89¢ 89 87¢ 89£ 69£ :293 1:582 DziengielDav 65.00 Beebeetee,SectionlineRacer,NeedArocket 60-0
1Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :572 1:264 1:564 67 6/8 77£ 77£ 7o6¢ 710 510 :304 1:584 DziengielDav 58.75 BaronChancey,RockOnLou,WellDoneSon 64-0
24Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :28 :573 1:271 1:573 73 7/8 710 7o5£ 8oo7¢ 78¢ 45 :30 1:583 DziengielDav 14.40 JuxlivinMyDream,Notabadgame,BaileysRockN 60-0
9Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $6,060 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:583 65 6/8 6o5¢ 6o4£ 5o5 45¢ 43¡ :294 1:591 SchwartzAla 2.00 SectionlineRacer,PembrokeJoey,HardWorkinMan 68-0
5Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $5,060 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:543 75 3/8 43¢ 42£ 3o5¡ 38 39 :301 1:562 DibenedettoKyl 3.95 PicardA,PembrokeRanger,ProphetBlueChip 70-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $8,000
TAIL HOOK (L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-Southwind Vanna-Artsplace
Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (584-178-93-68-.432)

10-1
Tr-ARTHUR GREEN
(199-42-26-20-.317)

1:533 TGDN5/8
1:543 TGDN5/8

4, 1:532 PRC5/8
Power # 45

2024: 35 7 4 4 $33,279
2023: 43 7 5 4 $41,037
Life: 171 27 17 23 $166,540

LAST 5 STS. - $2,558
22Oct24 7MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :291 :593 1:284 1:573 62 3/8 54 54¢ 66¢ 69¢ 610 :293 1:593 AldrichJrBru L 24.50 StnbrdgRcks,BrrywhtHnvr,PrphtBlChp 78-0
10Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $6,600 1 :283 :592 1:283 1:583 70 1/8 32¢ 43 53 53£ 43 :30 1:591 RawlingsDan L 3.75 Stabler,CurrentYankee,ZiggySky 50-0
1Oct24 2MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:572 73 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 2nk :293 1:572 MertonGre L 2.85 HeezOurperseusN,TailHook,Teeter 64-0
20Sep24 5Tgdn5/8 ft 7.5cl F $30,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:532 61 8/8 89¢ 7o5¢ 6o3£ 86 810¢ :30 1:552 MarohnJrJam L 3.80 Bullvillespandemic,TymalPeacemaker,Jovian 82-0
14Sep24 1Tgdn5/8 ft Stac Pace $8,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:551 66 5/7 79 79£ 76 75¡ 52 :30 1:553 SignsJos L 36.00 CaviartSkipper,TheChargingMoaN,Passa-GrilleBeach 82-0
8Sep24 1Tgdn5/8 ft Stac Pace $8,000 1 :283 :581 1:261 1:57 54 5/9 6o5¡ 911 8o10 911 57£ :302 1:583 OldfordSte L *1.00 ThndrfrmthethronN,Ponderance,OddsOnUnicorn 65-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $8,000
BARRYWHITE HANOVER (L) b g 6 Betting Line-Bunny Lake-Precious Bunny
Owner: Brandon A Parker,Monticello,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

4-1
Tr-WILLIAM PARKER JR

(183-18-28-24-.227)

1:564 MR1/2
1:541 YR1/2

4, 1:531 PCD5/8
Power # 60

2024: 26 3 2 5 $18,388
2023: 38 7 8 4 $58,555
Life: 118 13 22 21 $183,749

LAST 5 STS. - $5,709
22Oct24 7MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :291 :593 1:284 1:573 71 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 2£ :284 1:574 MertonMic L 5.50 StnbrdgRcks,BrrywhtHnvr,PrphtBlChp 78-0
15Oct24 9MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :283 :582 1:281 1:583 69 6/8 610 66¢ 75£ 76 64£ :301 1:593 TaggartJrJim L 44.50 DiveBar,HeezOurperseusN,NoPulseRichie 48-0
9Oct24 6MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:564 76 2/8 46£ 4o4 3o1£ 21¡ 1¡ :302 1:564 TaggartJrJim L 18.80 BrrywhtHnvr,HzOrprssN,WndmrRyn 58-0
1Oct24 2MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:572 71 2/8 33¢ 32¡ 42£ 43¡ 52¢ :293 1:574 TaggartJrJim L 6.70 HeezOurperseusN,TailHook,Teeter 64-0
24Sep24 5MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:56 78 5/7 711 78¢ 6o6¡ 57 45£(dh) :30 1:571 TaggartJrJim L 15.40 Ali,HeezOurperseusN,MisterDavidC 60-0
18Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :281 :573 1:28 1:58 68 4/7 32 52¡ 3o1¡ 32¢ 2nk :294 1:58 TaggartJrJim L *1.15 CamlachieChrome,BarrywhiteHanover,BarleyASin 70-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $8,000
NEED AROCKET (L) b g 7 Warrawee Needy-Windsun Lisa-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Elizabeth A Allers McNeil,Deansboro,NY;Joseph L Harrington,Vernon,NY
Breeder: Harvey G Hayes,ON, CA

JACK MCNEIL 170 (9-0-1-3-.173)

8-1
Tr-JACK MCNEIL

(17-0-2-5-.163)

1:531 VD7/8
1:524 VD7/8

3, 1:514 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2024: 20 1 1 5 $10,410
2023: 29 5 4 2 $25,916
Life: 92 15 12 11 $91,862

LAST 5 STS. - $4,450
15Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Ewey Final $9,500 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:581 69 5/8 65£ 6o4¡ 7o5¡ 44 56¡ :301 1:592 McneilJac L 30.50 CaviartRockland,SectionlineRacer,FeelinAmerican 48-0
8Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :591 1:272 1:562 77 5/8 55¢ 4o3¡ 5o4¡ 46¢ 36£ :293 1:574 McneilJac L 7.20 Beebeetee,SectionlineRacer,NeedArocket 60-0
1Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:571 73 5/7 55£ 64¡ 6oo3¡ 41£ 21 :292 1:572 McneilJac L 17.10 FeelinAmerican,NeedArocket,RoseRunWoodrow 64-0
24Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :281 :574 1:283 1:573 69 6/7 78¢ 74£ 6oo3 33£ 37¡ :294 1:59 McneilJac L 46.25 FeelinAmerican,SectionlineRacer,NeedArocket 60-0
14Sep24 9Stga1/2 ft 7500clm $6,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:562 70 6/7 67¡ 66 65 65¢ 54¡ :29 1:571 McneilJac L 76.50 TexasMiki,BeachParty,Veneno 82-0
7Sep24 11Stga1/2 sy Nw2000l5cd $5,000 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:571 70 8/8 811 8o8£ 89 79¡ 77£ :301 1:584 HennesseyWal L 23.80 SurfCastZette,CantSwayMe,Outcry 62-2

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $8,000
ALI (L) b g 9 Dali-Precious Shopper-Precious Bunny
Owner: Ralph R Silvestri III,Pemberton,NJ
Breeder: Luc R Ouellette & Aaron D Waxman,ON, CA

RALPH SILVESTRI III 162 c red-wh-d grn (293-18-26-28-.143)

7-2
Tr-RALPH SILVESTRI III

(149-12-14-13-.162)

1:544 MR1/2
1:534 STGA1/2

3, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 115

2024: 26 7 3 2 $31,899
2023: 31 4 4 4 $27,642
Life: 151 23 17 13 $188,224

LAST 5 STS. - $7,696
23Oct24 2MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :292 :591 1:271 1:561 80 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11£ 11¢ :29 1:561 SilvestriIIIRal L 4.00 Ali,HeezOurperseusN,DiveBar 72-0
16Oct24 5MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:573 74 6/8 14¢ 13¢ 11¢ 12 42¢ :312 1:58 SilvestriIIIRal L 7.40 Corporalpunishment,CurrentYankee,WellDoneSon 46-0
9Oct24 6MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $6,600 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:564 68 6/8 6o9¡ 6o6¢ 6o5£ 79 89 :312 1:583 SilvestriIIIRal L 4.20 BrrywhtHnvr,HzOrprssN,WndmrRyn 58-0
2Oct24 6MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:553 74 2/7 45¢ 44 4o3£ 45 46 :282 1:564 SilvestriIIIRal L 5.30 Provocativeprincen,CoinFlip,KjLeo 58-0
24Sep24 5MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op-c $6,600 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:56 86 7/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12¢ 12¢ :30 1:56 MertonGre L *.75 Ali,HeezOurperseusN,MisterDavidC 60-0
18Sep24 6MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op-c $6,600 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:552 80 7/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 22£ :284 1:56 MertonGre L 2.25 Provocativeprincen,Ali,NoPulseRichie 70-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $8,000
COIN FLIP (L) b g 7 Royal Mattjesty-Double Flip-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Margarita A Barrera,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (850-193-144-130-.372)

5-2
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN
(305-82-54-47-.419)

1:544 MR1/2
1:524 WBSB7/8

6, 1:524 WBSB7/8
Power # 112

2024: 35 5 10 4 $38,559
2023: 44 7 5 4 $37,884
Life: 154 31 24 21 $139,990

LAST 5 STS. - $10,650
16Oct24 4MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:572 70 6/7 55¢ 5o5¡ 5o6£ 57 67¢ :294 1:584 MertonMic L 5.30 SomeDealHanover,Chantepleure,RoseRunWoodrow 46-0
9Oct24 2MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:561 78 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¢ 21£ 21¢ :28 1:562 DevauxJam L 1.55 Provocativeprincen,CoinFlip,AlwaysALook 58-0
2Oct24 6MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:553 79 5/7 1o1¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21 2£ :28 1:554 DevauxJam L *1.00 Provocativeprincen,CoinFlip,KjLeo 58-0
25Sep24 9MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:57 81 2/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11¡ :283 1:57 DevauxJam L *.40 CoinFlip,RockOnLou,MvOkPalacioBr 56-0
17Sep24 4MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:561 80 2/7 2ohd 11¢ 1hd 1¢ 1nk :293 1:561 DevauxJam L *.25 CoinFlip,BaronChancey,BareBone 74-0
11Sep24 4MR1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,590 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:544 81 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 13 12£ :284 1:544 DevauxJam L *.05 CoinFlip,NoPulseRichie,SpreadTheFear 70-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $10,000
LUPA br g 4 Rockin Image-Lindwood Rosa-The Panderosa
Owner: Tammy L Sowers,Bullville,NY
Breeder: Leon W. Slabach,IN

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

3-1
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(31-6-9-5-.409)

1:561 STGA1/2
1:532 HOP7/8

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2024: 35 8 3 3 $44,854
2023: 18 2 2 3 $19,601
Life: 53 10 5 6 $64,455

LAST 5 STS. - $4,998
19Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft 12500clm $9,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:532 69 7/7 710 7o9£ 6o9¡ 710 712¢ :292 1:554 RawlingsDan 78.25 IdealFundingN,HeavenswayA,OurrhythmnbluesN 64-0
5Oct24 5Frybg1/2 ft Wo5000 $8,500 1 :293 :582 1:271 1:553 84 4/5 43¡ 53£ 4o2¢ 32¢ 43¡ :283 1:561 SowersMcg 6.60 RockCandy,BagPipeMajor,GabeHanover 66-0
3Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Nw2500l5 $5,000 1 :292 :593 1:284 1:572 75 6/6 32£ 32¡ 42¡ 21¡ 2£ :282 1:573 CampbellHea 3.10 LucanHanover,Lupa,JaxsonRBrowne 70-0
1Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Nw2500l5 $5,000 1 :292 :591 1:283 1:582 72 2/5 21¢ 21 21¢ 21 11 :293 1:582 SowersMcg *.60 Lupa,ArtOfEndurance-,NetsOfPassion+ 64-0
25Sep24 9MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:57 77 4/7 43£ 44 64¢ 65¢ 44¢ :283 1:574 RawlingsDan 9.40 CoinFlip,RockOnLou,MvOkPalacioBr 56-0
17Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:562 75 2/7 32¡ 43 53 32 33¢ :281 1:57 RawlingsDan 15.60 BrazenBrazilian,LastMach,Lupa 74-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $.10
SUPERFECTA

OPEN TWO $14000 P/C L/S Purse $8,300
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

YANKEE ON THE MOVE (L) b g 7 Yankee Skyscaper-Fox Valley Raquel-Sportsmaster
Owner: Anthony J Regina,Kings Park,NY
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (850-193-144-130-.372)

3-1
Tr-ANTHONY REGINA

(208-25-23-36-.239)

1:55 MR1/2
1:552 MR1/2

3, 1:521 OAKGR5/8
Power # 62

2024: 36 6 4 10 $41,593
2023: 30 7 2 6 $28,268
Life: 159 43 20 27 $213,703

LAST 5 STS. - $3,984
22Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:552 82 5/7 56¡ 5o4¢ 4o4 32¢ 3£ :284 1:553 MertonMic L 17.00 RockOnLou,KjHunter,YankeeOnTheMove 78-0
15Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open $8,300 1 :284 :593 1:284 1:583 73 2/8 44 4o3¡ 2o£ 2¢ 3nk :293 1:583 MertonMic L 6.80 Beebeetee,GingerTreeFinny,YankeeOnTheMove 48-0
8Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:572 76 6/7 66£ 5o4¢ 3o2¢ 32¡ 33¢ :283 1:58 DibenedettoKyl L 39.75 FeelinWestern,Sectionlineronnie,YankeeOnTheMove 60-0
1Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:56 76 2/8 33 33 43 33£ 34 :29 1:564 DibenedettoKyl L 10.20 SpctclrPls,Sctnlnrnn,YnkOnThMv 64-0
24Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:573 72 4/8 66¢ 64¢ 85¡ 87¡ 74¢ :282 1:582 DibenedettoKyl L 40.75 BettorRollOnA,FlowWithJoe,GingerTreeFinny 60-0
10Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $9,545 1 :284 :592 1:274 1:564 72 4/7 55¡ 3o2¢ 2o¢ 2¡ 21¢ :291 1:57 DibenedettoKyl L 12.20 MissileSeelster,YankeeOnTheMove,RockOnLou 70-0

2
Blue S

BETTOR ROLL ON A b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Rockaround Sue-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Cass P Gallagher,Falling Waters,WV
Breeder: B C Edward & V A Edward,AS

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

4-1
Tr-DANIEL GILL

(444-61-67-77-.279)

1:513 PCD5/8
1:513 PCD5/8

5, 1:513 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2024: 29 7 1 4 $37,970
2023: 33 4 1 5 $43,382
Life: 89 17 11 11 $130,403

LAST 5 STS. - $4,900
15Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:562 79 6/8 718 86¢ 87¡ 78£ 66 :284 1:573 RawlingsDan 35.00 AirGuitar,FlowWithJoe,FeelinWestern 48-0
8Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:571 74 3/8 68¢ 76£ 74 74¢ 75 :311 1:581 HarmonRob 34.50 CaviartRockland,BrazenBrazilian,KjHunter 60-0
24Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:573 76 1/8 11¢ 1£ 1£ 12¢ 11£ :283 1:573 MertonGre 2.65 BettorRollOnA,FlowWithJoe,GingerTreeFinny 60-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 72 6/7 67¢ 6o4¡ 4o2¡ 54¢ 75 :292 1:58 AldrichJrBru 52.25 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog 74-0
2Sep24 11Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$6500l4 $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:51 79 3/6 46¢ 43£ 5o3 47 59 :282 1:524 TaggartJrJim 17.50 JkBlackGold,BuildingBoost,RavenBannerN 65-0
24Aug24 4Pcd5/8 ft Nw2800l4 $7,000 1 :272 :563 1:234 1:513 79 2/7 1o¡ 11¢ 21¢ 11¢ 11¢ :273 1:513 BoydBra 1.70 BettorRollOnA,FriskieAllNite,Rollwithpapajoe 80-0

3
White S

SECTIONLINERONNIE (L) b g 7 We Will See-Aquatic Yankee-Cambest
Owner: Rose Marie De Luca,Chester,NY
Breeder: H Lee Bauder & M G Dixon & H L Bauder,OH

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (885-108-132-183-.274)

9-2
Tr-RICHARD CAMPOLONG

(475-44-58-79-.216)

1:552 MR1/2
1:53 MEA5/8

5, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2024: 26 4 3 3 $25,154
2023: 26 2 2 4 $16,651
Life: 166 19 22 20 $209,103

LAST 5 STS. - $6,225
22Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:553 78 1/7 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 41£ 63£ :294 1:562 DibenedettoKyl L 21.20 TDog,AirGuitar,Beebeetee 78-0
15Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open $8,300 1 :284 :593 1:284 1:583 72 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 61 :294 1:584 RawlingsDan L 8.60 Beebeetee,GingerTreeFinny,YankeeOnTheMove 48-0
8Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:572 77 4/7 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 21£ :283 1:574 DevauxJam L 7.70 FeelinWestern,Sectionlineronnie,YankeeOnTheMove 60-0
1Oct24 4MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,300 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:56 79 1/8 21£ 21¡ 21¢ 21 21¢ :284 1:561 DevauxJam L 3.25 SpctclrPls,Sctnlnrnn,YnkOnThMv 64-0
24Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:273 1:573 74 5/6 54£ 4o2¡ 3o3¢ 22¡ 21¢ :293 1:574 DibenedettoKyl L 6.40 LastMach,Sectionlineronnie,ShaneAdam 60-0
17Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $6,600 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 79 3/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 11 :291 1:562 MertonMic L 4.00 Sectionlineronnie,SpreadTheFear,AmericanFrontier 74-0

4
Green T

KJ HUNTER (L) br g 5 Huntsville-Winsmith Jess-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA;Brenda M Messenger,Monticello,NY
Breeder: S D Woogen,VA;B M Messenger,NY;P W Shapiro,NJ

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

5-2
Tr-GARY MESSENGER

(399-61-65-75-.306)

1:543 WDSTK1/2
1:512 TGDN5/8

4, 1:512 TGDN5/8
Power # 79

2024: 21 5 2 1 $37,035
2023: 34 12 4 3 $73,437
Life: 80 24 10 10 $172,137

LAST 5 STS. - $4,559
22Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:552 82 3/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 2£ :293 1:553 TaggartJrJim L 6.00 RockOnLou,KjHunter,YankeeOnTheMove 78-0
15Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:562 81 2/8 44¡ 3o1¡ 2o£ 32£ 53¡ :292 1:57 TaggartJrJim L 20.00 AirGuitar,FlowWithJoe,FeelinWestern 48-0
8Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:571 78 1/8 32£ 33 3o1¡ 41¡ 31¢ :31 1:572 SowersMck L 1.70 CaviartRockland,BrazenBrazilian,KjHunter 60-0
1Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 77 4/8 65 7o6¢ 6oo2¢ 62¡ 51£ :291 1:564 TaggartJrJim L 5.50 AirGuitar,JustPlainLoco,ColossalStrideA 64-0
24Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:573 74 6/8 55 4o2¢ 2oo£ 33¢ 42¡ :284 1:58 TaggartJrJim L 5.50 BettorRollOnA,FlowWithJoe,GingerTreeFinny 60-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 75 7/7 78£ 3o2¢ 2o¢ 21¢ 42£ :292 1:573 TaggartJrJim L 24.50 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog 74-0

5
Black T

BUCHANNON HANOVER (L) b r 5 Always B Miki-Beachbunny Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (584-178-93-68-.432)

7-2
Tr-MARK FORD
(74-19-7-10-.354)

1:554 MR1/2
1:553 MR1/2

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2024: 10 2 0 1 $11,440
2023: 45 3 6 9 $64,750
Life: 111 22 18 18 $191,592

LAST 5 STS. - $4,340
22Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:553 73 3/7 56 65£ 6o4£ 68¢ 68£ :292 1:572 MoeykensAda L 8.50 MajorMakover,GingerTreeFinny,LadyfordBuckGb 78-0
16Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :302 1:011 1:301 1:592 -- 5/5 32¡ 3o2 2o1 22¡ 22£ :293 2:00 MertonTho L VelStraightOut,BuchannonHanover,AryianaStar 44-0
25Aug24 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw4401l4 $8,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:52 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BllvllTrrr,CrlnHnvr,ShnwyN scrtchd-sick 81-0
19Aug24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:524 78 5/5 56¢ 56¢ 56£ 56 510 :283 1:544 StrattonJor L 12.30 HuntersHero,BraeviewBondiA,MaximusRedA 76-0
10Aug24 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:54 82 7/8 79¢ 75£ 65¡ 53¡ 31¡ :28 1:541 StrattonJor L 57.75 ItalianLadN,MidnightThunder,BuchannonHanover 80-0
26Jul24 5YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:543 78 3/8 57¢ 58 54£ 53£ 41 :282 1:544 BartlettJas L 4.50 KountBlaster,DontJudgeABook,EminemHanover 79-0

6
Yellow S

TRANSPARENCY b h 6 Artspeak-Like My Mom-Real Artist
Owner: Anthony Lake,Ramsey,NJ
Breeder: Thomas B Cooke,MD

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

6-1
Tr-DAVID DZIENGIEL
(108-19-20-13-.319)

*Last Tr - Roger Hans

1:531 RCR5/8
1:512 RCR5/8

3, 1:503 RCR5/8
Power # 68

2024: 12 2 5 0 $19,750
2023: 36 7 4 5 $57,580
Life: 121 26 21 11 $206,002

LAST 5 STS. - $7,500
23Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:29 1:581 -- 6/6 14¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 15 :291 1:581 AldrichJrBru Transparency,GbsTorpedo,BetOnButch 56-0
18May24 1Rcr5/8 sy Mpopen2 $10,000 1 :263 :56 1:231 1:504 88 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¢ 2¡ :272 1:504 MilbyFra 26.80 IslandOfTheSea,Transparency,FantasticVoyage 60-0
4May24 11Rcr5/8 ft Mpopen2 $10,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:532 84 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 2¢ :293 1:532 MilbyFra *1.50 HesGonnaGetya,Transparency,HpLisShadow 54-0
25Apr24 11Rcr5/8 ft Mpopen1hc $12,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:522 84 1/7 33¢ 43 53 53£ 62 :284 1:524 MilbyFra 27.80 LoveMeSomeLou,Iwannabewithyou,NuttinButFinesse 58-0
18Apr24 13Rcr5/8 ft Mpopen2 $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:524 81 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 41¡ 21¢ :282 1:53 MilbyFra *1.80 RocketMac,Transparency,LyonsMusic 60-0
11Apr24 13Rcr5/8 ft Mpopen2 $10,000 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:512 84 9/9 913 912 8o8 74¢ 76¢ :271 1:523 MilbyFra 27.50 Shim,FullSend,DancingOnAStar 65-0

7
Pink T

BRAZEN BRAZILIAN (L) bl g 7 Thinking out Loud-Brazilian-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Michael P Kimelman,New York,NY;Sara J & Olivia Kimelman,Gardiner,NY
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

MICHAEL KIMELMAN 170 blu-go (7-2-2-0-.444)

10-1
Tr-MICHAEL KIMELMAN

(10-2-2-1-.344)

1:531 M1
1:512 M1

6, 1:512 M1
Power # 63

2024: 27 3 2 4 $27,263
2023: 40 5 3 7 $49,890
Life: 150 12 19 24 $191,885

LAST 5 STS. - $7,843
22Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:553 76 5/7 67¢ 5o4¡ 4o3 45¢ 45¡ :29 1:563 KimelmanMic L 10.00 MajorMakover,GingerTreeFinny,LadyfordBuckGb 78-0
15Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open $8,300 1 :284 :593 1:284 1:583 73 5/8 67¢ 6o6 5oo3¢ 63¢ 4¡ :291 1:583 DevauxJam L *.80 Beebeetee,GingerTreeFinny,YankeeOnTheMove 48-0
8Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:571 79 2/8 56¡ 5o4¡ 6o3£ 63¡ 2£ :302 1:572 KimelmanMic L 8.80 CaviartRockland,BrazenBrazilian,KjHunter 60-0
17Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:562 79 1/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 12£ :281 1:562 KimelmanMic L 1.65 BrazenBrazilian,LastMach,Lupa 74-0
7Sep24 6M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:524 72 8/10 89 8o5¡ 8o8 77 44 :281 1:533 KimelmanMic L 26.20 RockOnLine,ItsShowtime,StopStaring 64-0
25Aug24 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw4401l4 $8,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:52 76 6/7 32¡ 42 52¡ 63¡ 56£ :29 1:532 KimelmanMic L 39.20 BullvilleTerror,CeruleanHanover,ShanwayN 81-0

8
Gray T

SHANE ADAM (L) b g 12 Western Ideal-Cheyenne Ava-Camluck
Owner: Danilo Premovic,Coral Springs,FL
Breeder: GRJ Partners LLC & Eli Oxenhorn,NY

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (582-69-73-81-.235)

12-1
Tr-ELISHA LAFRENIERE

(129-33-17-13-.363)

1:514 LEX1
1:553 WDSTK1/2

9, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 50

2024: 27 4 5 1 $28,286
2023: 29 3 6 3 $32,026
Life: 293 42 43 43 $627,891

LAST 5 STS. - $5,493
22Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:553 74 1/7 44¡ 44 54¡ 56¢ 57¡ :291 1:57 PaquetJrFer L 10.90 MajorMakover,GingerTreeFinny,LadyfordBuckGb 78-0
24Sep24 6MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:273 1:573 73 2/6 32¢ 2o¢ 13 12¡ 32¢ :302 1:58 PaquetJrFer L 1.35 LastMach,Sectionlineronnie,ShaneAdam 60-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 71 4/7 55¢ 75£ 6oo4 75£ 64£ :29 1:58 PaquetJrFer L 16.40 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog 74-0
4Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5b $8,165 1 :281 :581 1:271 1:562 77 4/7 55¡ 5o5 4o2 43 1nk :284 1:562 PaquetJrFer L 6.20 ShaneAdam,BaronChancey,HeezOurperseusN 72-0
27Aug24 15Lex1 ft Nw4500l4 $6,500 1 :273 :56 1:233 1:511 74 4/8 79¡ 4oo2¡ 1o¢ 53¡ 65¡ :283 1:521 PaquetJrFer L 3.29 SirLloyd,TalkRacyToMe,Shakeanera 94-0
19Aug24 13Lex1 ft Nw2750l4 $5,700 1 :271 :543 1:232 1:514 71 5/8 68£ 68 6o6¢ 53¢ 12£ :271 1:514 PaquetJrFer L 3.97 ShaneAdam,Unlikeanyother,SureThingCaptain 80-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $.10
SUPERFECTA

SIX YEAR OLDS AND UNDER N/W 2 PM (MARES N/W 3 PM) A/O $5000 LT Purse $5,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

DR'S YANKEES b g 3 Ponder-Conway Beach A-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mo Coo Inc,Merrick,NY
Breeder: Jonathan Klee Racing,NY

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

3-1
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(31-6-9-5-.409)

1:542 HOP7/8

3, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 46

2024: 21 1 3 1 $11,349
2023: 14 0 3 6 $7,117
Life: 35 1 6 7 $18,466

LAST 5 STS. - $3,742
22Oct24 4Stga1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $8,000 1 :29 :59 1:284 1:584 54 6/7 710 6o8£ 5o3£ 31£ 22¢ :293 1:591 RawlingsDan 14.90 RockOnTommy,DrsYankees,CobraCreek 70-0
17Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :283 :583 1:283 1:594 62 7/8 21¡ 21¢ 2o£ 22 43 :313 2:002 RawlingsDan 14.80 Rockwell,TipTheLine,EasyCheck 54-0
5Oct24 11Frnft1/2 ft Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :30 1:004 1:31 2:01 61 1/4 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ :301 2:012 CoyDon .00 VelLicketySplit,DrsYankees,VelSimpleShooter 70-0
21Sep24 3Ptlnd1/2 ft Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:563 57 5/5 57¡ 3o2¡ 5o5 59¡ 514¡ :303 1:592 DeverJef .00 VelTrustInTime,TownlineItIs,NotoriousLuck 73-0
14Sep2413Sbyvl1/2 gd Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :30 :583 1:274 1:571 74 4/4 43£ 44 44¢ 45¡ 49¢ :302 1:59 DeverJef .00 VelTrustInTime,NotoriousLuck,TownlineItIs 86-0
5Sep24 10Cnsv1/2 gd Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 61 2/5 44¡ 44¡ 55 56 59¢ :302 1:594 DeverJef .00 NotoriousLuck,VelLicketySplit,BluebirdVirginera 82-0

2
Blue S

MIKILOB ULTRA br f 3 Always B Miki-Lindysbathinbeauty-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Robert A Miller,OH

CORY STRATTON 200 wh-k grn-c red (40-7-7-4-.306)

5-2
Tr-VICTORIA STRATTON

(12-2-1-1-.241)

1:561 YR1/2

3, 1:561 YR1/2
Power # 57

2024: 21 2 6 3 $33,615
2023: 2 0 2 0 $2,265
Life: 23 2 8 3 $35,880

LAST 5 STS. - $4,735
22Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:59 64 5/8 47¢ 4xo4¡ 6o9¢ 67¡ 2¡ :294 1:59 StrattonCor *.75 FatedFuture,MikilobUltra,BettorRead 78-0
9Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $13,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:551 76 1/7 33¡ 33¢ 43¢ 42£ 31¢ :28 1:552 StrattonJor 4.30 Thundra,IronMistress,MikilobUltra 57-0
2Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:264 1:55 73 2/7 33 33 33 33 32¢ :28 1:552 BartlettJas 17.60 ElisesDelight,PLPortia,MikilobUltra 65-0
17Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $15,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:544 70 7/8 79£ 710 86¡ 86¢ 66 :283 1:56 StrattonJor 21.70 SheikhYabootyN,JillianJiggs,TeslaPower 72-0
10Sep24 3YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $15,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:544 -- x1x/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis StrattonJor 13.90 Teracita,Thundra,Ourlittlemiracle 70-0
3Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:561 68 3/8 56¡ 57 4o4¡ 42¡ 1¡ :284 1:561 StrattonJor 24.75 MikilobUltra,ImFancyLike,Teracita 70-0

3
White S

UNDER THE DUER b g 3 Bolt the Duer-Durable-No Pan Intended
Owner: Margarita A Barrera,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: Margaret A Wilson,NY

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (850-193-144-130-.372)

7-2
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN
(305-82-54-47-.419)

2:034 MR1/2

3, 2:034 MR1/2
Power # 65

2024: 23 1 3 6 $12,028
2023: 3 0 0 1 $1,462
Life: 26 1 3 7 $13,490

LAST 5 STS. - $2,508
22Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:59 65 7/8 716 712 712 79¡ 52 :293 1:592 MertonMic 86.25 FatedFuture,MikilobUltra,BettorRead 78-0
15Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:28 1:572 69 3/7 32¢ 32¡ 34¢ 37 39£ :303 1:592 MertonGre 9.50 VelTrustInTime,SweetScarlett,UnderTheDuer 48-0
1Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :29 :584 1:29 1:593 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TpThLn,CntryCptn,NnOnThHp scrtchd-sick 64-0
26Sep24 5MR1/2 sy Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :29 :584 1:274 1:584 59 x4x/8 817 716 717 717 713 :301 2:012 MertonGre 8.50 PineBushUpDraft,VillageBlueChip,BlazingBlack 56-2
19Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :294 1:002 1:303 2:001 54 6/8 43£ 43£ 4o2 41£ 31£ :293 2:003 MertonGre 8.70 Rockwell,BornBrilliant,UnderTheDuer 76-0
12Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $7,015 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:563 73 4/8 45£ 44¢ 44¢ 43£ 31¡ :294 1:564 MertonGre 13.00 DelMarDoug,KjNe,UnderTheDuer 76-0

4
Green S

LIKE A CHAMPION (L) b g 3 Tellitlikeitis-Glitter N Glitz-Life Sign
Owner: Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

4-1
Tr-DANIEL GILL

(444-61-67-77-.279)

1:54 HOP7/8

3, 1:54 HOP7/8
Power # 82

2024: 20 1 4 2 $13,010
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 4 2 $13,010

LAST 5 STS. - $3,410
22Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:59 62 1/8 1o1 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 82¡ :32 1:592 TaggartJrJim L 21.70 FatedFuture,MikilobUltra,BettorRead 78-0
8Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :303 1:01 1:302 2:011 59 5/8 45¡ 3o1¡ 2ohd 2¡ 3£ :31 2:012 TaggartJrJim L 4.30 BettorRead,NineOnTheHop,LikeAChampion 60-0
1Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :29 :584 1:29 1:593 -- 4/7 1o1¢ 1x1 x7dis 7dis 7dis TaggartJrJim L 2.30 TipTheLine,CountryCaptain,NineOnTheHop 64-0
24Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :584 1:284 2:001 60 5/8 45£ 46¢ 4o2¡ 32 22¡ :312 2:003 TaggartJrJim L 2.45 CourtlyGesture,LikeAChampion,BettorRead 60-0
17Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :592 1:293 1:594 60 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22 :302 2:001 TaggartJrJim L 5.00 DiabloCanyon,LikeAChampion,TipTheLine 74-0
10Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $6,325 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:58 63 5/8 712 5o5¢ 2o1¢ 23 24¡ :302 1:584 TaggartJrJim L *1.10 SweetScarlett,LikeAChampion,CoolShot 70-0

5
Black S

BETTOR READ (L) b f 3 Bettor's Delight-Must Read-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Francesco Gaudio,Montgomery,NY;Jennifer I Besser,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (582-69-73-81-.235)

6-1
Tr-FRANK YANOTI
(147-8-25-20-.194)

2:011 MR1/2

3, 2:011 MR1/2
Power # 62

2024: 20 2 4 3 $13,962
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 4 3 $13,962

LAST 5 STS. - $4,620
22Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:59 64 2/8 510 58£ 46¢ 45 31¢ :303 1:591 PaquetJrFer L 47.25 FatedFuture,MikilobUltra,BettorRead 78-0
8Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :303 1:01 1:302 2:011 60 1/8 12 11¢ 1hd 1¡ 1ns :304 2:011 MertonTho L 4.00 BettorRead,NineOnTheHop,LikeAChampion 60-0
1Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :29 :584 1:29 1:593 50 5/7 4o4¢ 6io 5¡ 65£ 69¢ 512 :314 2:02 MertonTho L 10.30 TipTheLine,CountryCaptain,NineOnTheHop 64-0
24Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :584 1:284 2:001 60 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 43¡ 33 :314 2:004 MertonMic L 4.60 CourtlyGesture,LikeAChampion,BettorRead 60-0
17Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :592 1:293 1:594 59 7/7 78¢ 7o8¡ 77¢ 66£ 55 :294 2:004 MertonTho L 24.75 DiabloCanyon,LikeAChampion,TipTheLine 74-0
10Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $6,325 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:58 60 4/8 45¢ 45 65¡ 47¢ 47¡ :301 1:592 MertonTho L 11.40 SweetScarlett,LikeAChampion,CoolShot 70-0

6
Yellow S

SWEET SCARLETT b f 3 Boston Red Rocks-Dee's Golden Joy-Roll With Joe
Owner: Michelle Leigh Clarke,Athens,PA
Breeder: Kathy M Bove,FL;Michelle Leigh Clarke,PA

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

9-2
Tr-LAURA ALDRICH
(499-93-86-76-.333)

1:58 MR1/2
2:034 MR1/2

3, 1:58 MR1/2
Power # 73

2024: 17 1 5 3 $12,545
2023: 9 2 3 2 $12,186
Life: 26 3 8 5 $24,731

LAST 5 STS. - $3,632
22Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:59 65 8/8 819 814 8o12 811 72 :293 1:592 AldrichJrBru 42.75 FatedFuture,MikilobUltra,BettorRead 78-0
15Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:28 1:572 72 4/7 21 21¢ 21¡ 23 27£ :304 1:59 AldrichJrBru 7.40 VelTrustInTime,SweetScarlett,UnderTheDuer 48-0
2Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :283 :59 1:29 1:583 64 5/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21 :293 1:584 AldrichJrBru 6.00 LadyJulia,SweetScarlett,YvonnesLuckyRose 58-0
25Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :29 :593 1:302 1:594 60 1/8 31¡ 31£ 21 32 34¡ :30 2:003 AldrichJrBru 5.40 SandyCourt,LadyJulia,SweetScarlett 56-0
18Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $6,100 1 :272 :571 1:271 1:572 58 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 46£ 713 :322 2:00 AldrichJrBru *.50 LindysLolita,YvonnesLuckyRose,NineOnTheHop 70-0
10Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $6,325 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:58 68 6/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 13 14¡ :294 1:58 AldrichJrBru 1.40 SweetScarlett,LikeAChampion,CoolShot 70-0

7
Pink T

THE LAST SONG (L) b g 3 Sweet Lou-Music Matters-Art Major
Owner: Domenic N Longobardi,Franklin,MA
Breeder: Lewayne L Miller & Lyndar Stables,IN

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (315-22-31-27-.153)

10-1
Tr-SHANE TAGGART
(163-27-20-16-.267)

1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2024: 20 1 1 1 $10,520
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 1 1 $10,520

LAST 5 STS. - $1,220
15Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:28 1:572 69 7/7 712 710 7o12 612 612 :292 1:594 TaggartSha L 63.50 VelTrustInTime,SweetScarlett,UnderTheDuer 48-0
8Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :303 1:01 1:302 2:011 60 7/8 69£ 6o5¢ 5o3£ 55¡ 41¢ :301 2:012 TaggartSha L 44.00 BettorRead,NineOnTheHop,LikeAChampion 60-0
1Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :29 :584 1:29 1:593 38 3/7 55¢ 5i 4 3o2£ 32 624 :344 2:042 TaggartSha L 20.00 TipTheLine,CountryCaptain,NineOnTheHop 64-0
17Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :592 1:293 1:594 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DiabloCanyon,LikeAChampion,TipTheLine scrtchd-sick 74-0
10Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $6,325 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:58 60 8/8 57£ 67 5o4¡ 610 58¡ :303 1:593 TaggartSha L 31.75 SweetScarlett,LikeAChampion,CoolShot 70-0
2Sep24 8Wind1/2 ft Nw1500l5 $5,800 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:58 62 7/7 79¡ 77 7o4¢ 64 46¡ :30 1:591 TaggartSha L 25.80 MachtuN,StorminMaverick,LordWilloughbyA 72-0

8
Gray R

COOL SHOT b f 3 Straight Shooting-Annie Your Cool-Cole Muffler
Owner: Richard Campolong,Glen Spey,NY
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (1010-100-160-152-.237)

12-1
Tr-RICHARD CAMPOLONG

(475-44-58-79-.216)

2:01 MR1/2

3, 2:01 MR1/2
Power # 52

2024: 23 1 0 3 $9,487
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 0 3 $9,487

LAST 5 STS. - $2,079
8Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :303 1:01 1:302 2:011 57 6/8 57¡ 54 65¢ 66£ 63 :302 2:014 DevauxJam 20.20 BettorRead,NineOnTheHop,LikeAChampion 60-0
1Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :29 :584 1:29 1:593 51 2/7 32£ 4ip 3¢ 43¡ 44£ 411 :321 2:014 DevauxJam 10.90 TipTheLine,CountryCaptain,NineOnTheHop 64-0
24Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :584 1:284 2:001 54 7/8 611 611 i64£ 66¢ *510 pl4 :322 2:021 DevauxJam 64.00 CourtlyGesture,LikeAChampion,BettorRead pl4 60-0
17Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :284 :592 1:293 1:594 58 5/7 55¢ 55¡ 5o5 44£ 44¢ :30 2:003 DevauxJam 50.50 DiabloCanyon,LikeAChampion,TipTheLine 74-0
10Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $6,325 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:58 60 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 35 36£ :304 1:592 DibenedettoKyl 20.80 SweetScarlett,LikeAChampion,CoolShot 70-0
27Aug24 8MR1/2 ft Nw2pmltcd $5,500 1 :282 :584 1:274 1:584 58 6/7 2o¢ 1¢ 43¢ 44£ 45¡ :312 1:594 DibenedettoKyl 44.00 EagleLands,DizzyMissLizzy,TheLastSong 80-0
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MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (5-6) $.50
PICK 3 (5-6-7) $.10 SUPERFECTA

F& M NW $300 PS L5 OR PS IN 2024 $6100 PC LS AE: NW 4 PM LT AE: $5000 CLM W/A M Merton 8
over 3,7 Purse $4,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $7,250
MACHING MILLIONS (L) br m 4 Andreoli Hanover-Dixiedollydaisy-Mach Three
Owner: McKenzye D & Dennis C Dupont,Norwich,CT
Breeder: Jacques W Lambert,AB, CA

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (584-178-93-68-.432)

7-2
Tr-DANIEL GILL

(444-61-67-77-.279)

1:591 MR1/2
1:56 CND11/16

3, 1:56 CND11/16
Power # 68

2024: 33 3 5 7 $17,016
2023: 20 7 2 4 $25,413
Life: 63 11 7 14 $48,093

LAST 5 STS. - $5,148
22Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:27 1:58 71 7/8 1¢ 21¢ 31¢ 22 2£ :31 1:581 MertonGre L 18.50 BestChoice,MachingMillions,VelWhatADream 78-0
15Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :59 1:281 1:584 70 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 22¡ :304 1:591 MertonGre L 7.50 BrendasDelight,MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels 48-0
7Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :29 :591 1:283 1:591 67 1/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :303 1:591 MertonGre L 3.15 MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels,BettingHannah 64-0
1Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:58 67 1/6 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 22 32£ :292 1:583 RawlingsDan L 13.40 SandyCourt,BrendasGotIt,MachingMillions 64-0
23Sep24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:582 65 1/8 33¢ 33 52£ 43£ 54¡ :294 1:591 TaggartJrJim L 14.60 SweetSallySue,SweetGinger,HereslooknatyouN 58-2
16Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :291 :594 1:293 1:592 61 7/8 78¢ 78 7oo4¢ 77£ 64¡ :294 2:001 MertonMic L 16.40 StarlitsimpleRig,PinkDelight,Bestgirlfriendever 70-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
CAROLINE JAMES (L) b m 6 Riggins-Spicy Cindy-Artiscape
Owner: Gary F Haas,Bloomingburg,NY
Breeder: Scarlett Stables LLC,NY

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (1010-100-160-152-.237)

9-2
Tr-RICHARD CAMPOLONG

(475-44-58-79-.216)

1:574 MR1/2
1:553 MR1/2

5, 1:553 MR1/2
Power # 73

2024: 30 6 7 4 $24,895
2023: 39 8 7 6 $32,949
Life: 95 17 19 12 $75,903

LAST 5 STS. - $5,720
22Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:27 1:58 69 6/8 711 7o6¢ 7oo4¡ 65£ 51£ :303 1:582 TaggartSha L 6.60 BestChoice,MachingMillions,VelWhatADream 78-0
15Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :59 1:281 1:584 62 6/8 611 67£ 6oo7¢ 611 611 :312 2:01 TaggartSha L 4.90 BrendasDelight,MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels 48-0
7Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :591 1:292 1:592 66 2/8 11¡ 11 1¡ 1¢ 11¡ :30 1:592 TaggartSha L *1.35 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,OddsOnUnicorn 64-0
30Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:582 72 3/8 43¡ 4o2¡ 2o£ 13 14£ :302 1:582 TaggartSha L 8.10 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,VelWhatADream 68-0
16Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:583 67 2/7 32£ 3o2¡ 2ohd 2¢ 2¡ :292 1:583 TaggartSha L 6.80 BrendasDelight,CarolineJames,HereslooknatyouN- 70-0
10Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw300psl5 $5,060 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:584 64 7/7 1ohd 21¡ 31¢ 22 21¢ :30 1:59 TaggartSha L 16.80 VelWhatADream,CarolineJames,RavishinRuby 70-0

3
White R

HERESLOOKNATYOU N (L) b m 8 He's Watching-May Fly-Mach Three
Owner: Margarita A Barrera,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: A J Parker,NZ

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (582-69-73-81-.235)

6-1
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN
(305-82-54-47-.419)

1:572 MR1/2
1:543 NFLD1/2

5, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2024: 31 5 4 5 $18,237
2023: 39 1 5 3 $21,829
Life: 178 21 33 24 $193,344

LAST 5 STS. - $1,056
21Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:561 71 7/8 711 7o9£ 6o7 68¡ 69¢ :292 1:58 MertonMic L 13.40 BrendasDelight,PinkDelight,MachsDeli 74-0
14Oct24 4MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :593 1:292 1:59 72 6/8 66¢ 5o5 4o3¢ 43¡ 32¢ :292 1:592 MertonMic L 11.10 MysticalGal,PinkDelight,HereslooknatyouN 50-1
30Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:582 -- 2/8 32¢ 32¡ x819 8dis 8dis MertonMic L 2.60 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,VelWhatADream 68-0
23Sep24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:582 66 5/8 56 5o4¡ 2o1¢ 31£ 33£ :301 1:591 MertonMic L 1.25 SweetSallySue,SweetGinger,HereslooknatyouN 58-2
16Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:583 65 5/7 1o1¡ 11¢ 1hd 1¢ *32 dq7 :294 1:59 MertonMic L *1.55 BrendasDelight,CarolineJames,HereslooknatyouN- dq7 70-0
9Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $6,060 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:001 60 3/7 1hd 1hd 1hd 11 1£ :301 2:001 KepplerSco L 2.15 HereslooknatyouN,SweetGinger,BrendasDelight 68-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $6,000
PINK DELIGHT b m 5 Huntsville-Gentlemens Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tammy L Sowers,Bullville,NY
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

5-2
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(31-6-9-5-.409)

1:59 MR1/2
1:57 BANG1/2

2, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2024: 26 3 4 1 $14,852
2023: 32 6 3 4 $26,432
Life: 91 19 10 10 $86,374

LAST 5 STS. - $5,800
21Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:561 77 5/8 2o1¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :29 1:562 RawlingsDan 1.70 BrendasDelight,PinkDelight,MachsDeli 74-0
14Oct24 4MR1/2 gd Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :29 :593 1:292 1:59 72 2/8 43£ 4o3 2o1 22¢ 2£ :293 1:591 RawlingsDan 2.35 MysticalGal,PinkDelight,HereslooknatyouN 50-1
3Oct24 6Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2000l5 $4,800 1 :292 :592 1:291 1:583 71 5/5 57 55¢ 5oo5 32¡ 2nk :282 1:583 HallAar 2.40 RojasBlueChip,PinkDelight,ViolettaBlueChip 70-0
1Oct24 5Frybg1/2 ft Fmnw2250l5 $4,800 1 :30 :593 1:292 1:59 70 4/5 43¢ 4o2£ 5o2£ 11 12¡ :29 1:59 SowersMcg 2.60 PinkDelight,SunnyDaysGirl,TwinBKini 64-0
23Sep24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:582 65 8/8 89£ 88£ 7o4¢ 75¡ 64£ :294 1:592 RawlingsDan 43.75 SweetSallySue,SweetGinger,HereslooknatyouN 58-2
16Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :291 :594 1:293 1:592 63 5/8 55¢ 5o5¡ 2o1 33¡ 2nk :293 1:592 RawlingsDan 1.50 StarlitsimpleRig,PinkDelight,Bestgirlfriendever 70-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $7,250
VEL WHAT A DREAM (L) br m 4 Night Pro-P H Dreamer-Dream Away
Owner: Mo Coo Inc,Merrick,NY
Breeder: Charlie K Racing Inc,NY

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (885-108-132-183-.274)

8-1
Tr-ROBIN DI BENEDETTO

(209-23-40-49-.295)

1:563 MR1/2
1:564 STGA1/2

4, 1:563 MR1/2
Power # 55

2024: 33 4 9 7 $26,608
2023: 21 5 5 4 $22,775
Life: 58 9 14 11 $49,908

LAST 5 STS. - $3,938
22Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:27 1:58 69 4/8 57¢ 54£ 63£ 44¡ 31¡ :302 1:581 DibenedettoKyl L 5.10 BestChoice,MachingMillions,VelWhatADream 78-0
7Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :591 1:292 1:592 65 7/8 88£ 86¡ 7oo3£ 63 73 :294 2:00 DibenedettoKyl L 21.40 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,OddsOnUnicorn 64-0
30Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:582 67 5/8 1o1 21¢ 32 23 35 :311 1:592 DibenedettoKyl L 2.60 CarolineJames,MachsDeli,VelWhatADream 68-0
23Sep24 1MR1/2 sy Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :59 1:284 1:582 66 7/8 78¡ 7o7¢ 4o2¡ 54 44 :30 1:591 DibenedettoKyl L 14.30 SweetSallySue,SweetGinger,HereslooknatyouN 58-2
10Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,060 1 :283 :591 1:284 1:584 63 5/7 2ohd 11¡ 11 12 11¢ :30 1:584 DibenedettoKyl L *.80 VelWhatADream,CarolineJames,RavishinRuby 70-0
3Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5b $4,715 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:574 68 4/5 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11 12 :292 1:574 DibenedettoKyl L *.95 VelWhatADream,CrazyBadK,Bestgirlfriendever 70-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $7,250
BRENDAS DELIGHT (L) b m 4 American Ideal-Spectaculardelight-Art Major
Owner: Samuel Sbarra,Nutley,NJ
Breeder: Kenneth B Weckstein,MD;Gary L Messenger,NY

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

3-1
Tr-RAHEIM STRONG
(117-26-17-18-.354)

1:561 MR1/2
1:573 STGA1/2

4, 1:561 MR1/2
Power # 104

2024: 33 9 5 6 $35,478
2023: 27 5 7 4 $27,372
Life: 61 14 12 10 $62,850

LAST 5 STS. - $9,857
21Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:561 78 3/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:561 TaggartJrJim L *.90 BrendasDelight,PinkDelight,MachsDeli 74-0
15Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :284 :59 1:281 1:584 72 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 12¡ :303 1:584 TaggartJrJim L *.70 BrendasDelight,MachingMillions,BelieveInAngels 48-0
9Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 1:01 1:304 2:001 -- 2/5 34¢ 33¢ 3o2¢ 2£ 1hd :29 2:001 TaggartJrJim L BrendasDelight,Chantepleure,BanderasHanover 50-0
1Oct24 9MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:58 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SandyCourt,BrendasGotIt,MachingMillions scrtchd 64-0
16Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:583 67 1/7 21¡ 21¢ 3o1¡ 32¢ 1¡ :291 1:583 TaggartJrJim L 2.55 BrendasDelight,CarolineJames,HereslooknatyouN- 70-0
9Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $6,060 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:001 58 1/7 41¡ 31¢ 41¡ 31£ 32 :302 2:003 CiuffetelliAnt L *1.05 HereslooknatyouN,SweetGinger,BrendasDelight 68-0

7
Pink S

BOO YAYA (L) b m 5 Stonebridge Terror-Village Bound-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Salvatore C Lombardo,Astoria,NY
Breeder: Wade J Peconi,PE, CA

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

10-1
Tr-SALVATORE LOMBARDO

(2-0-0-0-.000)

1:57 MR1/2
1:55 CHRTN1/2

4, 1:55 CHRTN1/2
Power # 53

2024: 25 2 2 3 $13,151
2023: 27 4 7 4 $10,639
Life: 79 12 17 10 $73,452

LAST 5 STS. - $1,008
21Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :281 :58 1:273 1:564 67 5/8 510 5o7£ 5o3£ 56¡ 68¡ :30 1:582 MertonMic L 3.40 IcarusFallsN,TwoAcrossMarion,Lizziana 74-0
14Oct24 7MR1/2 gd Open F&m $8,800 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:583 62 1ip/7 32¡ 34¢ 34£ 35£ 513 :314 2:011 AldrichJrBru L 15.40 AltaMadeiraN,PerfectQueen,SpecialGraduate 50-1
9Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :292 1:002 1:283 1:582 64 5/6 42£ 4o3 4o6¢ 45£ 44¢ :292 1:591 MertonMic L 13.50 KjLeo,Cashncam,Spoileronthebeach 58-0
23Sep24 5MR1/2 sy Open F&m $8,800 1 :284 :584 1:28 1:572 79 2/8 56 65 7o4¢ 64¢ 62£ :291 1:58 AldrichJrBru L 30.75 AbbyRose,Proudamericangirl,TheChargingMoaN 58-2
9Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Open F&m $10,120 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:56 72 2/7 44¢ 4o3£ 5o5£ 69¡ 69¢ :301 1:574 LeeJos 56.00 PerfectQueen,Proudamericangirl,AtTheHop 68-0
3Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Open F&m B $10,120 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:553 74 2/5 44£ 44¢ 44¢ 44¡ 44¡(dh) :30 1:562 AldrichJrBru 13.40 TheHuntIsOn,PerfectQueen,CatieFayeHanover 70-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,000
BEST CHOICE b m 8 Ponder-Smart Choice-Camluck
Owner: 1258 Racing,Manhasset,NY;Regina Racing Stable LLC,Kings Park,NY
Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,ON, CA

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (850-193-144-130-.372)

4-1
Tr-ANTHONY REGINA

(208-25-23-36-.239)

1:552 MR1/2
2:014 CUMB1/2

8, 1:552 MR1/2
Power # 129

2024: 36 12 6 2 $35,860
2023: 7 4 2 0 $11,000
Life: 125 33 23 14 $115,881

LAST 5 STS. - $4,690
22Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Fm5000clop $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:27 1:58 70 3/8 2o¢ 11¢ 11 12 1£ :31 1:58 MertonMic *.75 BestChoice,MachingMillions,VelWhatADream 78-0
14Oct24 2MR1/2 gd Fm6000clop $4,800 1 :284 :581 1:281 1:59 70 2/8 1hd 21¢ 22¢ 31£ 43¢ :31 1:593 MertonMic 1.50 PremierDesirey,ComeZoomWithMe,InfinitySeelster 50-1
30Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Fm6000clop $4,800 1 :29 :592 1:293 1:59 67 4/8 12 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 32 :294 1:592 MertonGre *.85 ArniesAngel,StarlitsimpleRig,BestChoice 68-0
23Sep24 7MR1/2 sy Fm6000clop $4,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 1:58 73 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 21 :29 1:581 MertonMic 1.85 ComeZoomWithMe,BestChoice,TwoAcrossMarion 58-2
16Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,600 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:562 75 4/8 32 3o2¡ 2o£ 21¡ 53¡ :304 1:57 MertonMic *1.25 IcarusFallsN,TwistyWheat,Fashionattiffanys 70-0
9Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,590 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:564 75 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 22¢ :293 1:571 MertonMic 2.00 IcarusFallsN,BestChoice,LadyChrislyn 68-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $.10
SUPERFECTA

SIX YEAR OLD AND UNDER N/W 1 PM LIFE K DiBenedetto 8 over 3 Purse $4,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-8-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

UNSTOPPABLE b g 3 Artiscape-Alexachase-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jeffery B Clark,Centreville,MD
Breeder: Jeffery B Clark,MD

FERN PAQUET JR 160 grn-wh-blk (582-69-73-81-.235)

7-2
Tr-JACK MCNEIL

(17-0-2-5-.163) Power # 52

2024: 24 0 2 5 $8,594
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 0 2 5 $8,594

LAST 5 STS. - $2,736
15Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :292 1:003 1:304 2:001 54 1/8 46¡ 45¢ 55¡ 47¢ 311 :303 2:022 PaquetJrFer 1.45 FatedFuture,BluebirdVirginera,Unstoppable 48-0
8Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :293 1:002 1:311 2:011 59 4/7 56 55¡ 4oo2£ 41¡ 21 :293 2:012 PaquetJrFer 5.10 Creaky,Unstoppable,GinAlwaysGin 60-0
1Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :302 1:003 1:30 2:002 49 5/8 56 57£ 510 511 49£ :302 2:022 PaquetJrFer 3.75 Flirtinwithjimmie,Creaky,GinAlwaysGin 64-0
24Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :301 1:031 1:322 2:013 51 1/8 33£ 32£ 54¢ 54£ 35¢ :292 2:023 PaquetJrFer *.80 CountryCaptain,Flirtinwithjimmie,Unstoppable 60-0
14Sep24 1Stga1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $7,500 1 :28 :581 1:282 1:564 60 6/8 610 69£ 6o7¢ 68£ 612¡ :292 1:591 RandallJay 98.75 WinLousOrDraw,StarterCall,Sportshunter 82-0
7Sep24 9Stga1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $7,500 1 :281 :584 1:282 1:583 64 4/8 59¢ 66£ 77¡ 77£ 75£ :30 1:594 RandallJay 62.25 PhilsLuckySeven,Mr.Huggins,Pondameri 62-2

2
Blue R

MY LITTLE AMERICAN v b m 4 American Ideal-My Little Artist-Real Artist
Owner: Trusty Acres Stable,Napanoch,NY
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

THOMAS EDLER 160 blu-l blu-go (4-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-THOMAS EDLER

(4-0-0-0-.000)
2:014 MR1/2 Q

3, 2:014 MR1/2 Q
Power # 50

2024: 4 0 0 0 $480
2023: 3 0 0 0 $400
Life: 7 0 0 0 $880

LAST 5 STS. - $680
15Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :292 1:003 1:304 2:001 51 4/8 21£ 21¡ 22£ 37 514 :313 2:03 EdlerTho 75.25 FatedFuture,BluebirdVirginera,Unstoppable 48-0
8Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :293 1:002 1:311 2:011 52 3/7 32£ 32£ 53£ 54£ 67£ :304 2:024 EdlerTho 59.25 Creaky,Unstoppable,GinAlwaysGin 60-0
1Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :302 1:003 1:30 2:002 43 4/8 68¢ 610 812 815 815 :31 2:032 EdlerTho 41.50 Flirtinwithjimmie,Creaky,GinAlwaysGin 64-0
17Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :294 1:001 1:312 2:022 37 1/7 13 15¡ 11£ 46£ 512 :332 2:044 EdlerTho 42.00 CourtlyGesture,Ryoko,Bulvilsgotnopigeon 74-0
4Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:02 1:304 2:01 -- 1/5 21£ 22 36 38£ 512 :312 2:032 EdlerTho CmZmWthM,Dlghtnhsglry,Shzntkdncwby 68-0
10Oct23 4MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,000 1 :30 1:011 1:334 2:04 33 5/7 21£ 21¢ 54¡ 69£ 513 :32 2:063 EdlerTho 35.25 AmeliaAshley,OneTwentyOne,BullvillesPrince 56-0

3
White S

UNCLE TED b g 3 Huntsville-Villa Hanover-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Michael J Nykun,Great Meadows,NJ;Alessandro Spano,Pompano Beach,FL
Breeder: David R Firmstone,NY

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (584-178-93-68-.432)

4-1
Tr-PAUL ROY
(28-2-2-6-.183)

1:594 TGDN5/8 Q

3, 1:594 TGDN5/8 Q
Power # 67

2024: 6 0 0 1 $2,040
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $2,040

LAST 5 STS. - $2,040
13Oct24 4Phl5/8 ft Nw 1pm Lt $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:533 54 3/8 56 3o2 3o£ 79 720¢ :313 1:573 MorganAnt 48.60 PineappleCrunch,PeppermintPete,ImAllYours 76-0
29Sep24 6Phl5/8 ft Nw 1pm Lt $10,500 1 :284 :584 1:263 1:55 64 2/8 11¡ 12 31 31¡ 64£ :291 1:56 MorganAnt 12.40 AlwaysBGibby,OliveAndATwist,HardballHanover 69-0
15Sep24 12Phl5/8 ft Nw 1pm Lt $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:534 64 4/8 2o¡ 11£ 32¡ 33¢ 67¡ :30 1:551 MorganAnt 24.30 Moses,HurrikaneMiki,Metaman 80-0
2Sep24 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw1pm Cg $12,000 1 :284 :58 1:26 1:544 58 1/8 44 44 56¢ 63¡ 411¡ :294 1:57 PantaleanoJam 6.00 OliveAndATwist,Barkovv,Butane 72-0
25Aug24 2Tgdn5/8 ft Cg Nw1pm $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:553 59 1/9 5o4¢ 11¢ 2¢ 1ns 33 :30 1:561 BartlettJas 16.80 SonoConfuso,RiskyDude,UncleTed 82-0
10Aug24 1Tgdn5/8 ft Qua 1 :312 1:013 1:311 2:001 -- 3/3 32£ 33 3o1£ 36 33¡ :291 2:004 RoyPau KoupKruiser,AintNoWay,UncleTed 80-0

4
Green R

BET ON BUTCH b g 3 Millionaire Cam-Nat-A-Tat-Tat-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Christina M Klein,Monticello,NY
Breeder: K Carey & K L Carey & T Jeff Carey,IA

RICK HARP 165 red-gra-blk (150-7-9-15-.113)

10-1
Tr-CHRISTINA KLEIN

(45-3-6-6-.185)

2:024 HUMB1/2

3, 2:024 HUMB1/2
Power # 49

2024: 16 1 2 4 $6,697
2023: 14 0 2 8 $11,475
Life: 30 1 4 12 $18,172

LAST 5 STS. - $2,450
23Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:29 1:581 -- 2/6 24¡ 34¡ 311 316 325 :32 2:031 HarpRic Transparency,GbsTorpedo,BetOnButch 56-0
15Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :292 1:003 1:304 2:001 -- 8/8 713 713 823 8dis 8dis HarpRic 53.25 FatedFuture,BluebirdVirginera,Unstoppable 48-0
6Oct24 11Humb1/2 gd 3yp Ia S $9,000 1 :284 1:00 1:30 2:004 42 3/4 22 22 36¡ 37¡ 319¡ :332 2:043 HauserKol .00 HotCam,BrotherBuddy,BetOnButch 67-2
22Sep24 8Humb1/2 gd 3yp Ia R B $2,000 1 :304 1:034 1:36 2:061 50 2/3 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 23¢ :303 2:064 HauserKol .00 Gandalf,BetOnButch,SheWillRockYou 69-1
15Sep2413Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia R B $2,000 1 :291 1:01 1:313 2:013 38 3x/4 34 33£ 35¡ 38£ 312 :312 2:04 HauserKol .00 Gandalf,SheWillRockYou,BetOnButch 86-0
8Sep24 9What1/2 ft 3yp Ia R B $2,000 1 :302 1:013 1:33 2:031 32 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¢ 34¡ 36£ :312 2:043 HauserKol .00 DitzyLitzy,Fiftyshadesofcray,BetOnButch 72-0

5
Black S

PHARAOH (L) b h 5 So Surreal-Nefertiti Royal-American Ideal
Owner: Teneshia D Washington,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Teneshia D Washington,NY

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (315-22-31-27-.153)

12-1
Tr-JOHN WASHINGTON

(2-0-0-0-.000) Power # 42

2024: 10 0 0 1 $840
2023: 2 0 0 0 $225
Life: 13 0 0 1 $1,245

LAST 5 STS. - $0
23Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:29 1:581 -- 3/6 611 610 615 619 629 :32 2:04 LombardoSal L Transparency,GbsTorpedo,BetOnButch 56-0
9Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :313 1:033 1:343 2:054 -- 5/5 32£ 3o2¡ 4oo1£ 42 54£ :314 2:064 HarpRic L FearMyShadow,RawSugar,TownVictor 50-0
2Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :313 1:014 1:312 2:01 -- 5/5 412 422 4dis 4dis 4dis HarpRic L PortugalTheMan,Needsavaca,MelissasRockinit 54-0
16Jul24 9MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :291 1:00 1:30 1:594 28 5/8 66¢ 66£ 78 718 731 :342 2:06 HarpRic L 48.00 DizzyMissLizzy,BettorRead,WatchYourTone 86-0
26Jun24 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 :582 1:263 1:552 -- 1/7 36¢ 310 316 322 438 :331 2:03 HarpRic L MachsLegacyA,SandyCourt,BigMoneyMike 78-0
18Jun24 1MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,400 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:574 -- 8/8 815 811 818 829 8dis MertonTho L 67.25 BeYourBest,NineOnTheHop,EagleLands 86-0

6
Yellow S

DREAM BAY SHARK br m 4 Bay of Sharks-Dreams on Fire-San Gimignano
Owner: Nicholas T Mackey,North Bangor,NY
Breeder: Paul M Brown,NY

DUSTIN MILLER 230 r blu-wh-b go (33-1-2-2-.084)

5-1
Tr-DUSTIN MILLER

(39-1-3-3-.094)
*Last Tr - Kevin Gale Power # 80

2024: 11 0 2 1 $2,031
2023: 13 0 2 0 $3,667
Life: 29 0 6 4 $7,578

LAST 5 STS. - $1,120
18Oct24 4VD7/8 ft Fmnw750cd $3,500 1 :264 :563 1:26 1:561 58 6/9 76¡ 77¡ 66 67¡ 68¡ :303 1:574 GaleKev 59.00 MileyRose,TremendousCruiser,Girlonthebillboard 60-0
12Oct24 5VD7/8 ft Fmnw1ltcd $4,000 1 :272 :57 1:27 1:56 51 9/9 99¢ 99£ 78 712 714£ :302 1:59 GaleKev 82.25 Ladytario,SunniRed,CaraMia 58-0
28Sep24 4VD7/8 ft Fmnw1ltcd $4,000 1 :28 :591 1:284 1:561 54 1/8 32£ 33 43¢ 34 35¡ :274 1:571 BouckJac 103.50 MoonshineExpress,RunThisTown,DreamBayShark 77-0
21Sep24 3VD7/8 ft Fmnw1ltcd $4,000 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:55 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RnThsTwn,MnshnExprss,CrM scrtchd-personl 79-0
13Sep24 13VD7/8 ft Fmnw1ltcd $4,000 1 :281 1:00 1:283 1:564 46 2/8 21¡ 21¢ 33¡ 36 49£ :293 1:584 GaleKev 65.00 DressedToKill,RollWithXenia,VivaciousViola 80-0
23Aug24 3VD7/8 ft Fmnw1ltcd $4,000 1 :284 :594 1:301 2:00 45 6/8 66 76¢ 6o3 31¡ 41 :292 2:001 BouckJac 10.00 GirlNellie,RunItUp,BlueWillow 76-0

7
Pink R

BLUEBIRD VIRGINERA (L) b g 3 Jk Endofanera-Virgin Girl-Always a Virgin
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: John Mark Miller & Robert L Yoder,IN

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

5-2
Tr-TAMMY SOWERS

(31-6-9-5-.409) Power # 57

2024: 17 0 3 4 $6,479
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 3 4 $6,479

LAST 5 STS. - $3,081
15Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :292 1:003 1:304 2:001 60 6/8 610 5o5¡ 4oo4£ 24 25¡ :292 2:011 RawlingsDan L *1.30 FatedFuture,BluebirdVirginera,Unstoppable 48-0
5Oct24 10Frnft1/2 ft Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :312 1:023 1:323 2:013 58 5/5 55 3o2¢ 2o£ 21 21 :29 2:014 SeekmanJar L .00 VelTrustInTime,BluebirdVirginera,TownlineItIs 70-0
21Sep24 3Ptlnd1/2 ft Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:563 65 3/5 46¢ 5o3£ 44¡ 46¡ 47¡ :292 1:58 SeekmanJar L .00 VelTrustInTime,TownlineItIs,NotoriousLuck 73-0
14Sep2412Sbyvl1/2 gd Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :302 1:02 1:312 2:021 57 1/5 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 1ns 34¡ :313 2:03 SeekmanJar L .00 VelMrBackfire,VelSimpleShooter,BluebirdVirginera 86-0
5Sep24 10Cnsv1/2 gd Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 65 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 22 33¡ 35¡ :301 1:59 SeekmanJar L .00 NotoriousLuck,VelLicketySplit,BluebirdVirginera 82-0
31Aug24 11Cnvr1/2 gd Insfc 3yc $3,300 1 :283 :592 1:281 1:57 64 5/5 56¡ 55£ 4o4¢ 512 412 :302 1:592 SeekmanTra L .00 NotoriousLuck,VelLicketySplit,StarlitRigmajig 81-1

8
Gray R

AHHJA br f 3 Fred and Ginger-All Over You-Dragon Again
Owner: Kathryn Rea,Milford,PA;John Stubits,Wht. Sulphur Springs,NY
Breeder: Lavon Ray Chupp,IL

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (885-108-132-183-.274)

3-1
Tr-JOHN STUBITS
(164-9-22-24-.178)

1:592 CHAR1/2

3, 1:592 CHAR1/2
Power # 62

2024: 19 3 4 0 $5,704
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 4 0 $5,704

LAST 5 STS. - $3,424
22Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:592 62 1/6 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 11 2£ :301 1:593 DibenedettoKyl 1.70 GinAlwaysGin,Ahhja,HeckOfADream 78-0
8Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :293 1:002 1:311 2:011 58 5/7 21 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 41¡ :294 2:012 DibenedettoKyl 1.80 Creaky,Unstoppable,GinAlwaysGin 60-0
1Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw1pmltcd $4,800 1 :302 1:003 1:30 2:002 48 8/8 812 8o12 7oo11 614 612 :303 2:024 DibenedettoKyl 11.50 Flirtinwithjimmie,Creaky,GinAlwaysGin 64-0
12Sep24 7Spr1 ft Fmnw10klt $4,500 1 :284 :59 1:273 1:56 53 4/7 32£ 32£ 31¢ 31£ 22¢ :283 1:562 MillerMar .00 Bingbingbing,Ahhja,Dream 77-0
4Sep2410Sndwh1/2 gd Nw5000 $1,000 1 :33 1:04 1:37 2:07 59 1/3 110 15 11¡ 11¢ 1£ :30 2:07 AvenattiWya .00 Ahhja,AlwaysBALady,Rip 72-0
17Aug2410Mrisn1/2 ft Nw3500 $1,200 1 :311 1:012 1:321 2:042 60 2/7 3o3 23 31¢ 11 21£ :322 2:044 PattonJam .00 SharkReality,Ahhja,FreakyPete 80-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (7-8) $.10
SUPERFECTA

OPEN ONE $14000 P/C L/S T Merton 5 over 1,2 G Merton 6 over 8 Purse $8,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-7-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ROCK ON LOU (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Artist Rocker-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Diane L Giuliano,Solebury,PA
Breeder: Delaware Valley University,PA

KYLE DIBENEDETTO 177 red-wh (885-108-132-183-.274)

8-1
Tr-KEITH HAASE
(116-3-26-22-.214)

1:552 MR1/2
1:56 MR1/2

3, 1:533 PHL5/8
Power # 71

2024: 41 2 13 6 $38,750
2023: 46 3 12 5 $35,781
Life: 187 20 36 23 $160,861

LAST 5 STS. - $9,160
22Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:552 83 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1£ :291 1:552 MertonTho L 20.20 RockOnLou,KjHunter,YankeeOnTheMove 78-0
15Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Ewey Final $9,500 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:581 70 4/8 53¢ 5o2£ 2oo1£ 21 45 :303 1:591 HaaseKei L 17.40 CaviartRockland,SectionlineRacer,FeelinAmerican 48-0
8Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :591 1:272 1:562 79 7/8 78 77¢ 7oo6¢ 67¢ 47¢ :291 1:574 HaaseKei L 6.50 Beebeetee,SectionlineRacer,NeedArocket 60-0
1Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :572 1:264 1:564 74 3/8 55 5o4¢ 3oo3 21 22 :294 1:571 HaaseKei L 10.00 BaronChancey,RockOnLou,WellDoneSon 64-0
25Sep24 9MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:57 79 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 21¡ :283 1:571 AldrichJrBru L 22.00 CoinFlip,RockOnLou,MvOkPalacioBr 56-0
24Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $6,600 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:56 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Ali,HeezOurperseusN,MisterDavidC scrtchd-inelig 60-0

2
Blue R

GINGER TREE FINNY (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Ideal Weather-Western Ideal
Owner: Douglas Berkeley,Middletown,NY;Leslie A Berkeley,Brantford,ON, CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

6-1
Tr-DOUGLAS BERKELEY

(25-5-6-1-.347)

1:544 WDSTK1/2
1:514 PHL5/8

5, 1:514 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2024: 34 3 9 5 $39,562
2023: 38 8 2 5 $42,199
Life: 83 13 14 12 $95,414

LAST 5 STS. - $5,910
22Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:553 78 2/7 32¡ 32¡ 32£ 33¡ 23¡ :283 1:561 MertonTho L 1.75 MajorMakover,GingerTreeFinny,LadyfordBuckGb 78-0
15Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open $8,300 1 :284 :593 1:284 1:583 74 6/8 78¡ 77 7o4¡ 74¢ 2nk :29 1:583 MertonTho L 28.00 Beebeetee,GingerTreeFinny,YankeeOnTheMove 48-0
8Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:563 79 1/7 12¢ 1£ 21¢ 32 73¡ :304 1:571 DevauxJam L 4.10 ColossalStrideA,JustPlainLoco,FlowWithJoe 60-0
1Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 77 3/8 32¡ 43¢ 5o2 41¡ 4£ :29 1:563 DevauxJam L 8.10 AirGuitar,JustPlainLoco,ColossalStrideA 64-0
24Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:573 73 5/8 43£ 2o£ 3o1£ 43¡ 32¡ :283 1:58 RawlingsDan L *2.15 BettorRollOnA,FlowWithJoe,GingerTreeFinny 60-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 75 5/7 1o¢ 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 2£ :284 1:571 MertonMic L 1.80 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog 74-0

3
White T

FEELIN WESTERN (L) b g 6 Western Terror-Suite Feelin-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Joseph A Rotella,Liverpool,NY
Breeder: Vip Internet Stable LLC,NJ

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (850-193-144-130-.372)

5-2
Tr-LISA MARTIN

(4-1-0-1-.333)

1:53 TGDN5/8
1:514 YR1/2

5, 1:514 YR1/2
Power # 77

2024: 22 3 3 4 $32,590
2023: 27 4 4 3 $101,800
Life: 117 30 22 16 $426,276

LAST 5 STS. - $6,460
22Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:553 79 5/7 32£ 3o2¡ 2ohd 2¢ 43 :294 1:561 MertonMic L *.80 TDog,AirGuitar,Beebeetee 78-0
15Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:562 82 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 12¡ 32 :292 1:564 MertonMic L *1.00 AirGuitar,FlowWithJoe,FeelinWestern 48-0
8Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:572 78 1/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11£ :282 1:572 MertonMic L *.35 FeelinWestern,Sectionlineronnie,YankeeOnTheMove 60-0
30Sep24 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw4400l4 $8,500 1 :263 :56 1:233 1:513 76 8/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 2ns 64¡ :284 1:522 BoydBra L 12.30 AflameHanover,StellarYankee,BetABundle 74-0
17Sep24 5Pcd5/8 ft Nw6400l4 $11,000 1 :27 :562 1:234 1:512 79 8/8 77¡ 86¡ 74¢ 63¡ 52 :271 1:514 BoydBra L 35.80 Girldad,KolbyTwoStep,AflameHanover 78-0
7Sep24 3Pcd5/8 wf Nw6400l4 $11,000 1 :271 :55 1:223 1:50 80 1/8 4o3£ 43£ 4o3¢ 54 58 :282 1:513 MillerMar L 7.50 Luckbewithalex,GroovyJoe,Rifleman 61-0

4
Green T

BEEBEETEE (L) br g 6 Well Said-Little Betty-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Edward Hall,Loundon,TN;James R Hall Jr,South Windsor,CT
Breeder: Ribbonships,NJ

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

10-1
Tr-DANIEL GILL

(444-61-67-77-.279)

1:543 MR1/2
1:56 MR1/2

6, 1:543 MR1/2
Power # 84

2024: 35 5 7 5 $41,532
2023: 42 6 7 10 $41,201
Life: 137 18 23 26 $148,557

LAST 5 STS. - $11,395
22Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:553 80 6/7 7o9 66 6o3¡ 65 32£ :291 1:561 AldrichJrBru L 19.80 TDog,AirGuitar,Beebeetee 78-0
15Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open $8,300 1 :284 :593 1:284 1:583 73 4/8 55£ 5o4£ 4o2¡ 42¢ 1nk :292 1:583 AldrichJrBru L 6.40 Beebeetee,GingerTreeFinny,YankeeOnTheMove 48-0
8Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :284 :591 1:272 1:562 84 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 12¡ 12¡ 13£ :29 1:562 AdamczykAnd L *.30 Beebeetee,SectionlineRacer,NeedArocket 60-0
1Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:56 75 4/8 55¡ 55¢ 5o3£ 55¡ 45¢ :29 1:57 MertonGre L 11.50 SpctclrPls,Sctnlnrnn,YnkOnThMv 64-0
24Sep24 4MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :281 :574 1:283 1:573 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FlnAmrcn,SctnlnRcr,NdArckt scrtchd-personl 60-0
17Sep24 7MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :27 :574 1:263 1:562 78 1/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 12 12¡ 2nk :294 1:562 TaggartJrJim L *.35 MvOkPalacioBr,Beebeetee,Thisishowwedoit 74-0

5
Black R

PERFECT QUEEN (L) b m 5 American Ideal-Rocknroll Queen K-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Tiffany Lynn Barrett,Hopewell Junction,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (1010-100-160-152-.237)

5-1
Tr-TIFFANY BARRETT

(55-10-11-4-.317)

1:544 MR1/2
1:553 MR1/2

3, 1:524 VD7/8
Power # 99

2024: 35 8 10 3 $62,810
2023: 42 6 4 5 $38,875
Life: 110 19 19 10 $156,373

LAST 5 STS. - $11,704
21Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Open F&m $8,800 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:561 79 6/7 1hd 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 1hd :292 1:561 MertonTho L 2.85 PerfectQueen,AltaMadeiraN,FloJo 74-0
14Oct24 7MR1/2 gd Open F&m $8,800 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:583 75 6/7 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21 21 :301 1:584 MertonTho L 4.70 AltaMadeiraN,PerfectQueen,SpecialGraduate 50-1
7Oct24 6Stga1/2 ft Mwo/opnhcp $15,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:531 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlittlesidehustlN,Arizona,RecTime scrtchd-judges 66-0
30Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Open F&m $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:262 1:554 84 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 1¢ 2nk :292 1:554 MertonTho L 1.60 AbbyRose,PerfectQueen,Proudamericangirl 68-0
23Sep24 5MR1/2 sy Open F&m $8,800 1 :284 :584 1:28 1:572 80 7/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 1hd 1£ 42¢ :294 1:574 MertonTho L 3.30 AbbyRose,Proudamericangirl,TheChargingMoaN 58-2
16Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open F&m $8,800 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:552 84 8/8 8o8¢ 5o3£ 2o1¢ 21 21£ :293 1:554 MertonTho L 6.70 AbbyRose,PerfectQueen,SomebodysMe 70-0

6
Yellow R

MAJOR MAKOVER (L) b g 6 Art Major-Mako Wish-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Jay D & Melissa P Appelblatt,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (584-178-93-68-.432)

4-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(48-16-12-4-.500)

1:532 PHL5/8
1:54 PHL5/8

4, 1:531 STGA1/2
Power # 83

2024: 31 6 6 4 $44,662
2023: 34 3 5 4 $26,833
Life: 137 19 19 19 $228,698

LAST 5 STS. - $10,480
22Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:553 82 4/7 1o1 11¢ 11¡ 12 13¡ :283 1:553 MertonGre L *.90 MajorMakover,GingerTreeFinny,LadyfordBuckGb 78-0
16Oct24 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :28 :582 1:272 1:562 68 7/8 610 67¡ 6io 5¢ 54¡ 53£ :284 1:571 BartlettJas L 17.60 LucianoN,LyonsLiberty,Atlantis 49-0
9Oct24 5YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:542 79 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 32 :284 1:544 BartlettJas L 7.20 ItalianDelightN,LibertyNFreedom,MajorMakover 57-0
21Sep24 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :573 1:254 1:543 81 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 22 21 :283 1:544 DubeDan L 32.25 ItalianDelightN,MajorMakover,MajesticKiwiN 68-0
14Sep24 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:543 75 2/8 32¢ 33 2o£ 31¡ 44¡ :294 1:552 BrennanGeo L 5.90 JustAWrangler,LibertyNFreedom,GothicRock 74-0
31Aug24 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:534 77 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 32¢ 65¢ :292 1:544 BrennanGeo L 17.80 DelightfulTerror,MotiveHanover,UrielBlueChip 75-0

7
Pink T

T DOG (L) b g 4 Bolt the Duer-New Hollywood-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Michael P Kimelman,New York,NY;Sara J & Oscar L & Olivia Kimelman,Gardiner,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

MICHAEL KIMELMAN 170 blu-go (7-2-2-0-.444)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL KIMELMAN

(10-2-2-1-.344)

1:522 M1
1:503 M1

3, 1:503 M1
Power # 66

2024: 24 3 4 3 $31,889
2023: 30 10 5 4 $65,793
Life: 54 13 9 7 $97,682

LAST 5 STS. - $10,489
22Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:553 82 2/7 44 4o3£ 4o1¡ 31¢ 12¢ :29 1:553 KimelmanMic L 3.55 TDog,AirGuitar,Beebeetee 78-0
15Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:562 82 4/8 56¢ 64¡ 55 56 42£ :283 1:57 DevauxJam L 3.15 AirGuitar,FlowWithJoe,FeelinWestern 48-0
5Oct24 3Stga1/2 ft Nw4000l5cd $7,250 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:553 77 6/8 57 4o3 2oo¢ 21 1¡ :281 1:553 DevauxJam L 4.40 TDog,StonebridgeMach,TwinBSpeedDial 66-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 75 2/7 31£ 43 52£ 43¡ 3£ :282 1:571 DevauxJam L 2.75 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog 74-0
27Aug24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :263 :564 1:253 1:552 78 3/8 68 75¢ 84¡ 84¡ 4£ :291 1:553 KimelmanMic L 11.70 GottaGoMilkingA,FlowWithJoe,YankeeOnTheMove 80-0
20Aug24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :28 :59 1:273 1:561 75 5/8 77¡ 6o5 6o4¡ 66¡ 66¡ :29 1:572 KimelmanMic L 10.90 MissileSeelster,VelMrNiceGuy,AirGuitar 64-0

8
Gray T

AIR GUITAR (L) b h 6 Art Major-Passionate Beauty-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Robert H Hirsch,New City,NY
Breeder: James L Avritt Sr,KY

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

7-2
Tr-MARK FORD
(74-19-7-10-.354)

1:553 MR1/2
1:532 MR1/2

4, 1:512 M1
Power # 59

2024: 39 4 13 3 $63,431
2023: 37 7 5 5 $40,109
Life: 150 25 22 18 $230,913

LAST 5 STS. - $11,704
22Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:553 82 7/7 55¢ 54 52£ 54 22¢ :29 1:56 MertonGre L 5.90 TDog,AirGuitar,Beebeetee 78-0
15Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:562 84 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 22¡ 12 :283 1:562 MertonGre L 4.40 AirGuitar,FlowWithJoe,FeelinWestern 48-0
8Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,800 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:563 82 6/7 711 77¡ 75£ 76¡ 41 :292 1:564 MertonGre L 26.50 ColossalStrideA,JustPlainLoco,FlowWithJoe 60-0
1Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 78 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 41£ 51£ 1nk :284 1:562 MertonGre L 4.80 AirGuitar,JustPlainLoco,ColossalStrideA 64-0
24Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:573 74 7/8 77¡ 86 7o4£ 76¡ 84¢ :282 1:582 MoeykensAda L 52.25 BettorRollOnA,FlowWithJoe,GingerTreeFinny 60-0
17Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:57 76 1/7 2o¢ 11¢ 1¢ 11¢ 1£ :284 1:57 MertonGre L *1.25 AirGuitar,GingerTreeFinny,TDog 74-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Monticello Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $750 PS L5-7 OR PS IN 2024 (NW LAST START ALLOWED $50 PS) $9500 PC LS AE:$12500 CLM

W/A AE: NW 8 PM LT Purse $7,900
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

LADYFORD BUCK GB (L) b g 8 Forafewdollarsmore-Frisco Dancer-Hasty Hall
Owner: Margarita A Barrera,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: James Stewart,EN

MICHAEL MERTON 180 blu-blk-wh (850-193-144-130-.372)

3-1
Tr-MONICA ERIKSEN
(305-82-54-47-.419)

1:563 MR1/2

8, 1:563 MR1/2
Power # 76

2024: 10 3 1 3 $12,676
2023: 2 0 0 1 $1,620
Life: 19 7 1 5 $16,907

LAST 5 STS. - $7,286
22Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:553 77 6/7 2o1 21¢ 21¡ 22 35¢ :292 1:563 MertonMic L 28.75 MajorMakover,GingerTreeFinny,LadyfordBuckGb 78-0
15Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open $8,300 1 :284 :593 1:284 1:583 69 8/8 811 89 88 88¢ 86¡ :292 1:594 PaquetJrFer L 47.75 Beebeetee,GingerTreeFinny,YankeeOnTheMove 48-0
9Oct24 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :274 :582 1:28 1:564 -- 3/5 12 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 25¢ :294 1:574 DevauxJam L Mullinax,LadyfordBuckGb,Rollinwitdaponyzzz 50-0
18May24 10Stga1/2 ft Nw6000l5cd $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 86 6/8 68¢ 6o6¢ 6oo6¢ 44 42¡ :281 1:532 StalbaumLar L 19.60 GottaGoMilkingA,Boozer,Excursion 70-0
9May24 6MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,400 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:564 75 5/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 12 :291 1:564 DibenedettoKyl L *.35 LdyfrdBckGb,JstWvGdby,Gnzmdnghtdrm 64-0
2May24 5MR1/2 ft Wo3-5pmlt $5,500 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:563 75 4/6 2£ 21¢ 21¢ 22 12¡ :283 1:563 DibenedettoKyl L 2.90 LadyfordBuckGb,Koepka,Fashionattiffanys 70-0
25Apr24 1MR1/2 ft Wo3-5pmlt $5,500 1 :293 1:003 1:29 1:572 68 8/8 79¡ 78 7o7¡ 69 47£ :283 1:59 DibenedettoKyl L 43.25 BarleyASin,Koepka,Fashionattiffanys 48-0

2
Blue S

SOME DEAL HANOVER (L) b g 6 American Ideal-Someheartsomewhere-Mach Three
Owner: John R Hallett,Saratoga,NY;Laura M Aldrich,Thompson Ridge,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRUCE ALDRICH JR 160 r blu-blk-o go (1025-149-139-142-.267)

4-1
Tr-LAURA ALDRICH
(499-93-86-76-.333)

1:551 MR1/2
1:533 MR1/2

3, 1:513 PPK5/8
Power # 63

2024: 35 6 6 3 $40,037
2023: 34 7 5 8 $40,137
Life: 123 23 17 20 $180,760

LAST 5 STS. - $3,965
22Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:552 82 7/7 710 7o7 5o5£ 54¢ 53¢ :284 1:56 AldrichJrBru L 51.25 RockOnLou,KjHunter,YankeeOnTheMove 78-0
16Oct24 4MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:572 76 2/7 11¢ 12 12¡ 14 14£ :294 1:572 AldrichJrBru L 6.70 SomeDealHanover,Chantepleure,RoseRunWoodrow 46-0
8Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:572 75 7/7 78 6o5£ 5o4¢ 54£ 76 :284 1:583 AldrichJrBru L 55.50 FeelinWestern,Sectionlineronnie,YankeeOnTheMove 60-0
1Oct24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 75 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1¢ 73¡ :294 1:57 AldrichJrBru L 21.20 AirGuitar,JustPlainLoco,ColossalStrideA 64-0
24Sep24 8MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:573 73 3/8 32¡ 53 63£ 65 62£ :282 1:581 AldrichJrBru L 14.70 BettorRollOnA,FlowWithJoe,GingerTreeFinny 60-0
10Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Open $10,120 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:572 68 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ :301 1:573 AldrichJrBru L 7.40 KjHunter,JacksLegendN,SomeDealHanover 70-0
4Sep24 3MR1/2 ft Open B $10,120 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:552 79 6/7 69¢ 5o4 3o2¢ 33¢ 43¡ :293 1:56 AldrichJrBru L 69.00 ColossalStrideA,FlowWithJoe,YankeeOnTheMove 72-0

3
White S

TREVOR'S ACE (L) b h 6 American Ideal-Trevor's Bebe-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Gray Thunder I I Stable,New Rochelle,NY;Platinum Gold Stables,Smithtown,NY
Breeder: Stephen B Schneider,NY;Bill W Siegel,NJ

SHANE TAGGART 165 s red-col blu-w (315-22-31-27-.153)

6-1
Tr-MURRAY BASSEN
(235-17-18-40-.172)

1:543 MR1/2
1:523 PCD5/8

3, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 49

2024: 37 9 3 5 $41,932
2023: 42 7 7 5 $47,420
Life: 157 29 23 21 $236,109

LAST 5 STS. - $5,118
22Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $8,300 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:552 77 6/7 68¢ 66¢ 7o7¡ 76 76¡ :291 1:563 MoeykensAda L 88.50 RockOnLou,KjHunter,YankeeOnTheMove 78-0
8Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:572 73 3/7 44¢ 44 64¡ 65¢ 55¡ :283 1:582 MoeykensAda L 24.25 FeelinWestern,Sectionlineronnie,YankeeOnTheMove 60-0
2Oct24 8MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $7,100 1 :282 :59 1:273 1:563 74 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ :29 1:564 MoeykensAda L *1.50 StonebridgeRocks,TrevorsAce,WorldForTwo 58-0
26Sep24 4MR1/2 sy Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :29 :594 1:282 1:573 77 3/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 13¡ 13¡ :291 1:573 MoeykensAda L *.35 TrevorsAce,ABCollins,WindBlast 56-2
17Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $6,600 1 :28 :581 1:271 1:562 75 2/8 32£ 32¡ 43¡ 32¡ 44 :292 1:571 MoeykensAda L 10.10 Sectionlineronnie,SpreadTheFear,AmericanFrontier 74-0
4Sep24 6MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5b $8,165 1 :281 :581 1:271 1:562 75 7/7 78£ 77¡ 6o3¡ 64¡ 74¢ :292 1:571 MoeykensAda 10.00 ShaneAdam,BaronChancey,HeezOurperseusN 72-0
27Aug24 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,800 1 :263 :564 1:253 1:552 75 2/8 33¡ 53¡ 52£ 74¢ 84¡ :30 1:561 MoeykensAda 33.50 GottaGoMilkingA,FlowWithJoe,YankeeOnTheMove 80-0

4
Green R

JUST WAVE GOODBYE (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-A Votre Pante-Artsplace
Owner: 1258 Racing,Manhasset,NY;Regina Racing Stable LLC,Kings Park,NY
Breeder: Docs Farm Inc,FL

THOMAS MERTON 175 wh-blk-r blu (1010-100-160-152-.237)

8-1
Tr-ANTHONY REGINA

(208-25-23-36-.239)

1:57 MR1/2
1:57 MR1/2

5, 1:522 M1
Power # 50

2024: 35 2 5 8 $23,103
2023: 40 5 5 9 $31,263
Life: 214 21 30 37 $190,905

LAST 5 STS. - $4,177
22Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :284 :592 1:271 1:564 71 7/7 66¡ 64¡ 6o5£ 57¡ 46£ :294 1:581 MertonTho L 33.75 LongWeekendA,FrancoTristanN,KjLeo 78-0
15Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:574 71 1/8 32¢ 42¡ 43£ 54¢ 55¡ :302 1:584 MertonTho L 27.25 FrancoTristanN,KjLeo,LongWeekendA 48-0
8Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :291 1:001 1:29 1:581 67 3ix/6 67 68¡ 68 68¢ 67£ :291 1:594 MertonTho L 19.30 StonebridgeRocks,FrancoTristanN,LongWeekendA 60-0
26Sep24 8MR1/2 sy Nw300psl5 $4,400 1 :282 :59 1:284 1:584 74 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22 2¡ :294 1:584 MertonTho L .95 DiveBar,JustWaveGoodbye,PrinceOfArt 56-2
19Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw200psl5 $4,100 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:573 70 7/8 2ohd 11£ 13¢ 14 14¡ :31 1:573 MertonTho L *.50 JustWaveGoodbye,RocknrollCharm,VelLarry 76-0
12Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $5,520 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:57 70 7/7 711 77¢ 7oo5 54¢ 53¡ :283 1:573 MertonMic L 24.50 Territory,CurrentYankee,Bueller 76-0
5Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $7,590 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:554 66 5/8 67£ 6o7£ 8o8¡ 714 712 :284 1:581 MertonMic L 13.50 Franzo,ModernRock,FrancoTristanN 70-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $12,500
KJ LEO (L) b g 8 Art Major-Winsmith Jess-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Brenda M Messenger,Monticello,NY;Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA
Breeder: S D Woogen,VA;B M Messenger,NY;P W Shapiro,NJ

JIM TAGGART JR 175 red-l blu (1064-163-148-165-.282)

7-2
Tr-GARY MESSENGER

(399-61-65-75-.306)

1:561 MR1/2
1:53 TGDN5/8

5, 1:511 TGDN5/8
Power # 70

2024: 25 4 4 8 $28,400
2023: 42 5 5 4 $33,704
Life: 176 30 24 23 $228,775

LAST 5 STS. - $7,893
22Oct24 1MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $7,900 1 :284 :592 1:271 1:564 72 5/7 55¢ 5o3 4o4 45 33£ :293 1:573 TaggartJrJim L 6.00 LongWeekendA,FrancoTristanN,KjLeo 78-0
15Oct24 1MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $7,900 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:574 75 3/8 43¡ 2o1¢ 3o2¡ 22£ 22 :301 1:581 TaggartJrJim L *1.30 FrancoTristanN,KjLeo,LongWeekendA 48-0
9Oct24 4MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :292 1:002 1:283 1:582 69 6/6 1o¢ 31¢ 33£ 32£ 1¡ :29 1:582 TaggartJrJim L 6.80 KjLeo,Cashncam,Spoileronthebeach 58-0
2Oct24 6MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:553 76 1/7 3o3£ 32£ 32£ 33 33¡ :28 1:561 TaggartJrJim L 8.00 Provocativeprincen,CoinFlip,KjLeo 58-0
25Sep24 3MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $7,100 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:571 73 5/6 57¡ 55¢ 5o4 43 41£ :291 1:573 TaggartJrJim L 7.70 Cashncam,WorldForTwo,CrDudley 56-0
18Sep24 5MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:293 2:002 -- 2/6 34¡ 32¡ 32¡ 33£ 31¢ :303 2:003 TaggartJrJim L AlwaysALook,PrincessBrisa,KjLeo 64-0
30Jun24 1Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$4500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :544 1:231 1:522 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CltrlPrds,ImHppyFllGb,BchBg scrtchd-sick 82-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $12,500
CAVIART ROCKLAND (L) b g 8 Sportswriter-Rock-A-My Baby-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Queen Of Hearts Stables,Ronkonkoma,NY
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

GREGORY MERTON 180 r blu-wh-blk (584-178-93-68-.432)

5-2
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(48-16-12-4-.500)

1:544 MR1/2
1:502 PCD5/8

7, 1:502 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2024: 18 4 3 2 $26,224
2023: 32 3 5 5 $37,830
Life: 139 20 26 13 $303,158

LAST 5 STS. - $12,914
22Oct24 3MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,300 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:552 80 4/7 3o2¡ 3o2¡ 33¢ 42¡ 42£ :292 1:56 MertonGre L *.05 RockOnLou,KjHunter,YankeeOnTheMove 78-0
15Oct24 5MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $9,500 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:581 77 8/8 4o2 1oo¡ 11£ 11 13£ :30 1:581 SheridanNew L *.85 CaviartRockland,SectionlineRacer,FeelinAmerican 48-0
8Oct24 7MR1/2 ft Ewey-c $7,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:571 82 7/8 44¡ 4o3¢ 2o¢ 2¢ 1£ :31 1:571 AdamczykAnd L *1.30 CaviartRockland,BrazenBrazilian,KjHunter 60-0
1Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :281 :571 1:261 1:554 81 5/7 1o1¡ 11¢ 16 17¡ 17¢ :293 1:554 AdamczykAnd L *.60 CaviartRockland,BareBone,DandyIdea 64-0
14Sep24 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:534 79 5/8 1ohd 32¢ 44¢ 53¢ 74¢ :294 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 4.60 RecordYear,MightySantanaN,RockThisWay 74-0
31Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:524 75 5/8 66 5o3 6o3 73¢ 76£ :292 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 17.40 MisterDonaldA,ThreeGrand,PrettyHandsome 75-0
22Aug24 3YR1/2 ft 25000clm $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:534 80 2/5 21¡ 21£ 31¡ 32£ 22¡ :274 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 5.10 AlotbettorN,CaviartRockland,GothicRock 76-0

7
Pink R

OUR CORELLI N (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Reklaw-Christian Cullen
Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

DAN RAWLINGS 169 wh-mar-blk (108-10-15-18-.225)

10-1
Tr-EDGAR CLARKE

(39-3-7-6-.228)

1:561 MR1/2
1:534 YR1/2

6, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2024: 25 2 0 3 $15,829
2023: 24 1 4 5 $39,306
Life: 183 33 27 16 $439,800

LAST 5 STS. - $3,632
22Oct24 1MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :284 :592 1:271 1:564 62 2/7 32¡ 42£ 55¡ 69¢ 614 :312 1:593 MertonGre L 10.70 LongWeekendA,FrancoTristanN,KjLeo 78-0
8Oct24 6MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $7,900 1 :291 1:001 1:29 1:581 69 4/6 44¢ 4o4£ 3o2¢ 33 45£ :30 1:592 MertonGre L 3.70 StonebridgeRocks,FrancoTristanN,LongWeekendA 60-0
1Oct24 3MR1/2 ft Ewey $7,500 1 :281 :571 1:261 1:554 68 7/7 711 78¢ 6o9£ 512 415 :303 1:584 CiavardiniRob L 24.25 CaviartRockland,BareBone,DandyIdea 64-0
19Sep24 1MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $4,800 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:561 75 5/7 45 4o3£ 12£ 16 110 :283 1:561 MertonGre L *.65 OurCorelliN,ABCollins,GrandPriority 76-0
12Sep24 2MR1/2 ft Nw400psl5 $5,520 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:57 67 5/7 57£ 55¢ 64¢ 64£ 64¡ :29 1:574 HarpRic L 18.90 Territory,CurrentYankee,Bueller 76-0
2Sep24 15Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$2000l4 $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:24 1:533 72 2/7 43£ 43¢ 3o1£ 22¡ 43¢ :294 1:541 BoydBra L 2.30 Nolaughingstock,PompanoBeach,Spoileronthebeach 65-0
23Aug24 1Btva1/2 ft Nw2500l5 $7,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 76 6/8 610 54£ 5o5 77£ 78£ :293 1:563 ChindanoJrJos L 12.90 MyMindIsMadeup,LeaveAndRoll,VjPanderosa 74-0
MRX - 10/29/24 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MONTICELLO RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $.50 PICK 5
(1-2-3-4-5) $.10 SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $4,400, F& M Nw $300 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 $6100 Pc Ls Ae: Nw 4
Pm Lt Ae: $5000 Clm W/a B Aldrich Jr 2 Over 3
1 Brenda's Got It (L) Pwr #48 5/2 Taggart Jr J 175
2 Tahoe Pwr #48 9/2 Aldrich Jr B 160
3 Sweet Ginger (L) Pwr #89 7/2 Rawlings D 169
4 Rhodatoldme (L) Pwr #49 5/1 Taggart S 165
5 Maching Me Zilly (L) Pwr #64 6/1 Moeykens A 145
6 Ravishin Ruby Pwr #43 10/1 Petitto R 170
7 Smokey's Passion Pwr #44 12/1 Paquet Jr F 160
8 Betting Hannah Pwr #75 3/1 Merton T 175

SELECTIONS: 1-8-3

RACE 2 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,600, Nw $500 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 $7300 Pc Ls Ae:$8000 Clm
W/a M Merton 7 Over 4 B Aldrich Jr 4 Over 3
1 Well Done Son Pwr #63 9/2 Moeykens A 145
2 Prophet Blue Chip Pwr #54 6/1 Taggart Jr J 175
3 Tail Hook (L) Pwr #45 10/1 Merton G 180
4 Barrywhite Hanover (L) Pwr #60 4/1 Aldrich Jr B 160
5 Need Arocket (L) Pwr #61 8/1 Mcneil J 170
6 Ali (L) Pwr #115 7/2 Silvestri III R 162
7 Coin Flip (L) Pwr #112 5/2 Merton M 180
8 Lupa Pwr #49 3/1 Rawlings D 169

SELECTIONS: 7-8-6

RACE 3 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,300, Open Two $14000 P/c L/s
1 Yankee on the Move (L) Pwr #62 3/1 Merton M 180
2 Bettor Roll on A Pwr #53 4/1 Rawlings D 169
3 Sectionlineronnie (L) Pwr #71 9/2 Dibenedetto K 177
4 Kj Hunter (L) Pwr #79 5/2 Taggart Jr J 175
5 Buchannon Hanover (L) Pwr #61 7/2 Merton G 180
6 Transparency Pwr #68 6/1 Aldrich Jr B 160
7 Brazen Brazilian (L) Pwr #63 10/1 Kimelman M 170
8 Shane Adam (L) Pwr #50 12/1 Paquet Jr F 160

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5

RACE 4 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,500, Six Year Olds And Under N/w 2 Pm (mares N/w 3 Pm) A/o
$5000 Lt
1 Dr's Yankees Pwr #46 3/1 Rawlings D 169
2 Mikilob Ultra Pwr #57 5/2 Stratton C 200
3 Under the Duer Pwr #65 7/2 Merton M 180
4 Like a Champion (L) Pwr #82 4/1 Taggart Jr J 175
5 Bettor Read (L) Pwr #62 6/1 Paquet Jr F 160
6 Sweet Scarlett Pwr #73 9/2 Aldrich Jr B 160
7 The Last Song (L) Pwr #56 10/1 Taggart S 165
8 Cool Shot Pwr #52 12/1 Merton T 175

SELECTIONS: 2-1-3

RACE 5 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (5-6) $.50 PICK 3
(5-6-7) $.10 SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $4,400, F& M Nw $300 Ps L5 Or Ps In 2024 $6100 Pc Ls Ae: Nw 4
Pm Lt Ae: $5000 Clm W/a M Merton 8 Over 3,7
1 Maching Millions (L) Pwr #68 7/2 Merton G 180
2 Caroline James (L) Pwr #73 9/2 Merton T 175
3 Hereslooknatyou N (L) Pwr #79 6/1 Paquet Jr F 160
4 Pink Delight Pwr #68 5/2 Rawlings D 169
5 Vel What a Dream (L) Pwr #55 8/1 Dibenedetto K 177
6 Brendas Delight (L) Pwr #104 3/1 Taggart Jr J 175
7 Boo Yaya (L) Pwr #53 10/1 Aldrich Jr B 160
8 Best Choice Pwr #129 4/1 Merton M 180

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1

RACE 6 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $4,800, Six Year Old And Under N/w 1 Pm Life K Dibenedetto 8 Over
3
1 Unstoppable Pwr #52 7/2 Paquet Jr F 160
2 My Little American v Pwr #50 8/1 Edler T 160
3 Uncle Ted Pwr #67 4/1 Merton G 180
4 Bet on Butch Pwr #49 10/1 Harp R 165
5 Pharaoh (L) Pwr #42 12/1 Taggart S 165
6 Dream Bay Shark Pwr #80 5/1 Miller D 230
7 Bluebird Virginera (L) Pwr #57 5/2 Rawlings D 169
8 Ahhja Pwr #62 3/1 Dibenedetto K 177

SELECTIONS: 7-8-1

RACE 7 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $1.00 DAILY DOUBLE (7-8) $.10
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,800, Open One $14000 P/c L/s T Merton 5 Over 1,2 G Merton 6
Over 8
1 Rock on Lou (L) Pwr #71 8/1 Dibenedetto K 177
2 Ginger Tree Finny (L) Pwr #64 6/1 Taggart Jr J 175
3 Feelin Western (L) Pwr #77 5/2 Merton M 180
4 Beebeetee (L) Pwr #84 10/1 Aldrich Jr B 160
5 Perfect Queen (L) Pwr #99 5/1 Merton T 175
6 Major Makover (L) Pwr #83 4/1 Merton G 180
7 T Dog (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Kimelman M 170
8 Air Guitar (L) Pwr #59 7/2 Rawlings D 169

SELECTIONS: 3-7-8

RACE 8 $1.00 EXACTA - $.50 TRIFECTA $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,900, Nw $750 Ps L5-7 Or Ps In 2024 (nw Last Start Allowed $50
Ps) $9500 Pc Ls Ae:$12500 Clm W/a Ae: Nw 8 Pm Lt
1 Ladyford Buck Gb (L) Pwr #76 3/1 Merton M 180
2 Some Deal Hanover (L) Pwr #63 4/1 Aldrich Jr B 160
3 Trevor's Ace (L) Pwr #49 6/1 Taggart S 165
4 Just Wave Goodbye (L) Pwr #50 8/1 Merton T 175
5 Kj Leo (L) Pwr #70 7/2 Taggart Jr J 175
6 Caviart Rockland (L) Pwr #83 5/2 Merton G 180
7 Our Corelli N (L) Pwr #61 10/1 Rawlings D 169

SELECTIONS: 6-1-5

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 MONTICELLO RACEWAY Tuesday, October 29, 2024

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming DELVAL DAY AT THE RACES

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 29. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Title Shot (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Union Rags - Airs by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

73 $5,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (152-19-27-19)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 10 0 1 1 $11,605 Turf: 13 0 2 2 $18,127
2023: 16 1 2 4 $43,566 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $16,240
Life: 34 2 4 5 $81,505 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,440
22Oct24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23½¾ :47^¿ 1:26¹¸ 3g Clm 5000 13-69 2 6 5» 5¼¢ 4º¡ 4¸£ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 13.00 Harley's Charly122«¬ Rustys Gfivefifty122¶¢ Sailor's Return112¶¡ some late energy 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49.4b 33/47 13 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.3b 4/22 3 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :50b 42/86

2
20-1 White

Sensible Jim (L)
B.g.6 Hard Spun - Makin' Sense by Street Sense, KY
White, Red Stripes and Emblem on Back, White Cap

63 $5,000 Own: Ruperto A. Perez
Trn: Owner (164-22-27-23)

LUIS D. RIVERA (212-31-34-23) 122

2024: 14 1 3 0 $33,580 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,930
2023: 12 2 2 4 $51,040 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $25,624
Life: 35 4 7 5 $120,614 Distance: 18 3 4 2 $77,180

Track: 28 4 7 5 $117,620
30Sep24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¶¶ :46»¾ 1:24»¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 24-59 6 10 10½ 10º 9¶^ 8¶¼¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 16.20 Fast Bob117½ Copperhead Creek122¨© Dalton122»¢ very wide turn, outrun 10

3
15-1 Blue

Teewinot Pass (L)
Ch.g.5 Creative Cause - Kiteta by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Lion Head Emblem, Neon Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

70 $5,000 Own: Clarence B. King
Trn: Owner (58-4-4-3)

RICHARD MITCHELL (160-7-12-12) 122

2024: 11 1 0 2 $21,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 0 1 $20,270 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $550
Life: 30 5 0 4 $115,570 Distance: 12 2 0 1 $31,740

Track: 20 2 0 2 $39,860
07Oct24 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50¶^ 1:15¼º 1:48½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 53-75 3 5»¡ 7¸£ 6¿ 5¶^ 4¶¶¢ Mitchell R 122 bfL 12.90 Jacohare122£ El Hermano120¾¡ Carnivore115¸ inside, lacked rally 8

4
8-1 Yellow

Super John (L)
B.g.7 Super Saver - Atlantic Park by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Gold "PEREZ" and Horse, Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 $5,000 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Carlos Soto (103-6-11-12)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 125

2024: 10 1 1 0 $19,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 7 1 1 0 $36,030 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $44,000
Life: 40 5 6 4 $189,000 Distance: 19 2 1 2 $61,520

Track: 25 2 4 2 $80,450
02Oct24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹» 1:13½¹ 1:46»º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 88-74 2 1¹ 1» 1¶ 1¹ 1¶ Haddock D 122 bL 4.10 Super John122¶ Saint Marco122¶¡ Long Gray Line122¶¡ repelled foe, lasted 9
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 5/12

5
8-1 Green

Itwasthedevilsidea (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Itsmyluckyday - Romance the Devil by Devil His Due, MN
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

70 $5,000 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (268-38-34-36)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $15,500 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,880
2023: 9 2 0 4 $49,010 Off (Dirt): 7 0 3 2 $17,118
Life: 35 4 5 7 $121,066 Distance: 11 2 1 4 $47,910

Track: 17 3 2 5 $79,540
30Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 63-73 2 2«¬ 5¶£ 5¼ 6¾¡ 6¶¸¡ Vasquez W 122 L 17.60 Mo Rewards117¶ Bourbon Calling122½¢ Assembly Point122¶¢ brief duel, gave way 7
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 16/23 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 15/85

6
15-1 Black

Sailor's Return (L)
Ch.g.6 Declaration of War - It Must Be Magic by Storm Cat, KY
Blue, Gold Circled "DC", Blue Hoops on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

68 $5,000 Own: Daniel A. Castro
Trn: Juan Serey (14-2-2-4)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (49-1-4-3) 112¶^

2024: 10 2 1 1 $41,400 Turf: 17 0 2 2 $37,772
2023: 18 3 5 0 $70,657 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,900
Life: 46 5 7 4 $155,877 Distance: 14 2 5 0 $52,770

Track: 16 4 3 1 $76,700
22Oct24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23½¾ :47^¿ 1:26¹¸ 3g Clm 5000 43-72 5 2 3¡ 3¨μ 2¡ 3¶¢ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂L 19.60 Harley's Charly122«¬ Rustys Gfivefifty122¶¢ Sailor's Return112¶¡ three wide, willingly 7
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 13/17

7
15-1Orange

Mucho Macho Eddied (L)
B.g.7 Mucho Macho Man - Helloo Regina by Wilburn, PA
White, Blue Circled "LO", Blue Halves on Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 $5,000 Own: Luis R. Orantes
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (160-26-24-13)

JEAN AGUILAR (288-40-33-39) 117»

2024: 16 1 2 4 $41,852 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2023: 10 1 1 0 $21,480 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 2 $24,453
Life: 57 7 8 14 $221,228 Distance: 30 2 3 8 $86,158

Track: 36 3 4 7 $112,522
22Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¶¶ :45¿¶ 1:12¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 18-78 7 9 10¶¶ 10¼¡ 8¼£ 7¹¢ Aguilar J 117» bL 23.20 Dalton122¨© Catch My Vibe122¨© Lookin' Super122«¬ inside, no threat 11
Workout(s): 4 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 25/39 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 23/54

8
15-1 Pink

Rockin Freebeed (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 American Freedom - Very Understated by Macho Uno, PA
Black, Silver "JC", Silver Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

61 $5,000 Own: Josefina Cadena
Trn: Alexis Romero (23-2-5-2)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 122

2024: 12 2 2 0 $49,965 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 0 0 0 $5,930 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $13,250
Life: 33 4 2 0 $88,845 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,700

Track: 31 4 2 0 $88,570
25Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¾¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 92-46 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¿ 6¶½ 6¹¶¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 35.10 Big Boys Answer117¹¢ Check My Six122»£ Warrior's Vendetta122«¬ forced pace rail,empty 6

9
8-1 Aqua

Wizard Serrat (L)
B.g.5 Honor Code - Riverine by Unbridled's Song, ON
Blue, Grey Ball, Blue "AV", Grey Sleeves, Blue Cap

67 $5,000 Own: Anita Velazquez
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (77-11-15-10)

ANTHONY SALGADO (51-4-4-10) 122

2024: 10 1 5 0 $30,400 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $13,300
2023: 11 2 0 4 $44,250 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 3 $47,850
Life: 36 6 5 7 $120,230 Distance: 13 2 3 2 $46,270

Track: 25 4 5 6 $95,330
07Oct24 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50¶^ 1:15¼º 1:48½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 58-68 8 4º¡ 3¶ 4» 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Burnham M 115½ L 5.90 Jacohare122£ El Hermano120¾¡ Carnivore115¸ ciose wide, gave way 8
Workout(s): a25 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/13 19 Aug 24 Prx 5F gd 1:01.2b 5/10 13 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/23

10
6-1 Purple

Awesome Launch (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Fort Larned - Awesome Marchesa by Awesome Again, KY
Light Blue, Silver Horseshoe, Blue Chevrons and Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 $5,000 Own: Dana P. Grimaldi
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (111-18-14-14)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 14 2 1 2 $44,640 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 6 1 2 0 $32,450 Off (Dirt): 12 3 1 1 $49,540
Life: 47 7 4 7 $156,125 Distance: 24 5 1 3 $86,325

Track: 19 3 1 1 $61,980
07Oct24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:15¶» 1:45»» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 58-68 8 6¶¢ 5¸¡ 6º£ 7¶^ 9¶½ Elliott C 115½ bL 6.90 New Commission122»¢ Hidden Promise117»¡ Olympic Romp122¹¡ wide, gave way 10

11
4-1 Grey

Midnight Act (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Midnight Lute - Act Quickly by Awesome Again, FL
White, White "JX" in Blue Crown, Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 $5,000 Own: Jx Racing
Trn: Jose G. Gonzalez-Milian (55-9-7-5)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 15 1 1 2 $30,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 18 3 1 4 $79,151 Off (Dirt): 20 5 6 3 $122,823
Life: 86 14 19 14 $376,277 Distance: 33 5 6 7 $133,910

Track: 25 2 7 3 $79,880
01Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:14»¼ 1:45¸¹ 3g Clm 5000-c 40-73 4 3¹ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2º£ Martinez F 120» bfL 4.30 Tycoon125º£ Midnight Act120¶ Balantyne122¼ pursued winner, tired 6

Claimed by Jx Racing from Aguilar-Juarez James for $5,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 28/54

12
3-1 Lime

El Hermano (L)
Ch.g.8 El Padrino - Monkton Miss by Out of Place, NY
Light Blue and White Diamonds, Blue Cap

81 $5,000 Own: East Street Stable
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (62-10-10-10)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (230-13-25-27) 122

2024: 7 1 4 0 $27,780 Turf: 10 2 2 0 $75,383
2023: 18 3 4 2 $105,000 Off (Dirt): 11 2 2 0 $80,788
Life: 58 12 11 5 $388,743 Distance: 23 6 8 1 $150,530

Track: 32 7 8 3 $178,300
07Oct24 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50¶^ 1:15¼º 1:48½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 58-91 1 3¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Martinez F 120» bfL *1.20 Jacohare122£ El Hermano120¾¡ Carnivore115¸ bid, led, outfinished 8

Claimed by East Street Stable LLC from Double B Racing Stables for $5,000, Abrams Jack - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 47/76

13
5-1

AE

Brown
Musical Heart (L)
Ch.g.9 Maclean's Music - Leonessa by Lion Heart, KY
Purple, Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

81 $5,000 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (10-2-2-1)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 10 3 2 4 $45,625 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $49,450
2023: 11 0 2 3 $28,367 Off (Dirt): 10 2 3 3 $109,405
Life: 52 10 14 12 $443,663 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,991

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Tim9 ft 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:14»¼ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 5000 56-82 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Lopez C E 124 bfL *.70 Caerus115¨μ Musical Heart124¸¢ Spinning Musician124 gave way grudgingly 3
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 15/54
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 12-11-13-10 PRX-10/29/2024-1

PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming PTHA WELCOMES THE AGGIES

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs , Claiming Price $16,000 (PA Breds
Can Be Entered For $16,000 OR $20,000). Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Keystormrisingd (L)
B.f.3 Hoppertunity - Seastormrising by Coastal Storm, PA
Gold, Burgundy Diamonds, Gold Cap

49 $20,000 Own: Paladin of Pa & Andrew Bedard
Trn: Alan Bedard (107-9-4-20)

LUIS D. RIVERA (212-31-34-23) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $4,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,030
09Oct24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:16^¸ 1:44¶» 3gk Mcl 30000 23-47 2 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 5¶^ 4¶^¢ Rivera L D 122 bfL 11.50 Peach Tea122¶£ Lady Sriracha122¸£ Lady Robo120»£ trailed, passed faders 7
11Sep24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :47^¶ 1:27¹½ 3gk Mcl 20000 ----- 2 6 -- -- -- -- Nunez A Y 122 bfL 1.90 Royal Upstart122¸£ Spanish Girl122»£ Go Chloe Go122¡ wstumbled badly start 6
26Aug24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23¶» :46»¸ 1:26º¶ 3gklMsw 65000 14-51 1 9 9¾ 8¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¿¡ Nunez A Y 118 bfL 68.80 Mikey's Song118¨μ Beautifulcrazygirl119¹¢ Chance Occurrence124¹¡ wslow start, no threat 10
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/7 10 Aug 24 Prx 5F my 1:02.4b 7/12

2
3-1 White

Blind Speed (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Uncle Mo - Enthrall by Bernardini, KY
Royal Blue, Orange "R" in Orange Circle, Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

65 $16,000 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Nicholas P. Zito (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $7,550 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Med6 fm p 1Bº^ :47»½ 1:11º¿ 1:43¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 78-75 4 7¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º 2¨μ Luzzi L J 118 bL *1.40 Last Glory118¨μ Blind Speed118¸£ Sunnyridge Jaime123»¢ rallied, gaining late 8
02Aug24 Sar5 fm p 1B¶º» :47^» 1:11»^ 1:42¾º 3gk Mcl 40000 96-75 2 7»¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 6º 5¹¡ Luzzi L J 118 bL 48.50 Fantasy Performer118¨© Purrfect Girl118¨© Z Train118¶£ 3w upper, one paced 11
17Jul24 Sar9 ft u 1m¸¹ :47^¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 40000 58-51 6 6¾£ 5¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¾¢ Vazquez R A 118 L 23.70 Maturity Date118¹¢ The Taco Lady118¶ Looking for Ginny118¶¢ brshd 4-2p1st,2p2nd 8
12Jun24 CD5 ft 1mº^ :46¸¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:38^¿ 3gk Mcl 30000 28-51 8 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¿£ 7¾ 7¿£ Bealmear J C 111½ L 12.85 Tammy's Cruiser118º Pam Pam118£ Mor Happy Hours126¸wantsy gate,lag,movd up 8
Workout(s): 2 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 10/19

3
15-1 Blue

End of the Rainbowd (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Medallist - Gisellous by Awad, PA
Green, Lavender Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

55 $20,000 Own: Candice M. Morse Smith
Trn: Mary A. Pattershall (47-2-3-3)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (10-1-1-2) 125

2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,340 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $3,590
2023: 5 0 0 0 $3,680 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,430
Life: 10 0 0 0 $7,020 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,930

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,680
12Oct24 Med1 fm p 1m¹^ :47¸¹ 1:11ºº 1:36^¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 63-57 11 10¶¸ 9½£ 8¼£ 6½¡ 6¾£ Moya R F 123 L 14.90 Banana Split120º£ Callie Rae113¨μ Bam Bam118¶ 3w far turn, mildly 12
27Sep24 Med6 fm p 1Bº^ :47»½ 1:11º¿ 1:43¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 64-62 8 8½¢ 8»£ 6½ 5¶^ 4¾¢ Moya R F 123 bL 17.40 Last Glory118¨μ Blind Speed118¸£ Sunnyridge Jaime123»¢wreluctant loading 8
08Sep24 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49»¼ 1:14^¿ 1:46^¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 68-76 4 6¹¢ 7¼ 8¹¢ 5¹ 5¸¡ Ruiz E 123 bL 34.70 Tell Me Some Lies119¶ Gulf Coast Girl119¨© Lost in Thought116¶ mild gain inside 8
29Aug24 Pen1 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :48¸¿ 1:12¾^ 1:37½¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 58-53 2 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 7¾¡ 6½ 5¼£ Ramos Y O 125 bL 14.90 Magnolia Wind125¸¢ Blame the Warrior122¨μ Most Unusual Day122¹ 4-w, late back 7
14Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :48¸» 1:12¼½ 1:38¼¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 56-57 8 6»¡ 6»¡ 6½¢ 6» 5¹¢ Burnham M 118½ bL 26.90 Ganbatte125£ Most Unusual Day122£ Laughing Fit122£ swung 5-w,no rally 8
10Jun23 Prx5 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25¸¹ :49¾¿ 1:33¿¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 26-43 6 8 7¿ 8½ 7½¡ 7¶^ Nunez A Y 126 bL 20.60 Perfectly Golden120º£ Ice120¨© Keep It Sweet126¶¡ never a factor 8
12May23 Pen3 fm p 1mº¾ :45¿¾ 1:10^¿ 1:35¹¸ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 45-60 10 9¶¸ 9¶º 7¿¡ 6¾£ 3»£* Hernandez J A 124 bL 60.00 Wings of Song121¶¡ Vanilla Bean124º¢ End of the Rainbow124¨μ split upper, rallied,DQ10th 10
01May23 Prx3 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :49½» 1:16¼¼ 1:48¹» 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 44-28 5 4¹¡ 3¹ 4» 4¾¡ 4¶½ Nunez A Y 126 bL 31.30 Elevenmonthslater120¹¢ Tempest Rising120£ Tempted to Touch111¶¹ outside, gave way 5

4
6-1 Yellow

Apollonia Vitelli (L)
B.f.3 Solomini - Casablanca Babe by Horse Chestnut (SAF), NY
White, Red Sash, Red Cuffs on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

47 $16,000 Own: Agustin Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (195-26-35-27)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 9 0 3 1 $25,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,110
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,810 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 11 0 3 1 $27,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 2 1 $17,370
09Oct24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:16^¸ 1:44¶» 3gk Mcl 30000 47-39 3 5º 5º 5½¡ 7¶¹ 6¶» Adorno A 122 bL 5.60 Peach Tea122¶£ Lady Sriracha122¸£ Lady Robo120»£ angled out, no factor 7
02Sep24 Prx10 ft 1mº^ :49¾¾ 1:16¶¿ 1:44¶¶ 3gk Mcl 16000 46-54 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸ Adorno A 122 bL 3.40 Alma Brilha122¸ Apollonia Vitelli122¶^£ Spanish Girl122¸ stalked, clear, yield 6
05Jun24 Del5 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14¶º 1:45ºº 3gk Mcl 16000 59-61 8 5½ 5»¡ 5¹ 3º 4¹¢ Cedeno C 118 bL 8.20 Mischiefness118¶¢ Nay Slayer113¶£ Put a Rock On It119¨μ bid3/8,2-3p,chase on 9
18May24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :48¿¹ 1:14»» 1:39½º 3gklMcl 30000 18-35 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¼ 5½ 4¶¸¡ McCarthy T 118 bL 11.40 Ten Ten118¸£ Dancing Liana118¡ Sendera119¿¢ ins-2p trn,3p1/4,empty 6
23Apr24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¸½ :47¸¶ 1:21¿¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-25) 40-31 1 6 5¸¢ 5»¡ 4½ 4¶^¡ Sanchez M J 118 bfL *1.40 Nature's Candy124»£ Moonlit Magic124¹£ I'm a Lucky Girl119¶ step slow, rail trip 8
15Mar24 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47^¿ 1:12½» 1:40^¶ 3 klMcl 25000 69-60 6 6¹¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2º 2¸£ Davis D 120 bfL 4.50 Poseidon's Mist120¸£ Apollonia Vitelli120º£ East Harbor120»¢wclip foe, bobble 7 1/2 7
21Feb24 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :50^^ 1:17¶¼ 1:46¹¿ 3 k Mcl 20000 54-51 2 5¼¡ 5º¡ 2º 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Rowland M 121 bfL 9.70 Breezy Dance121¹¢ Steal the Deal121«¬ Apollonia Vitelli121¼£ bid wide, willingly 11
30Jan24 Prx2 mys 7f¸º :23¶¸ :47¿¹ 1:31»¼ 3 k Mcl 20000 43-43 4 8 10¿¢ 8½¢ 4¸¡ 2¶ Rowland M 121 bL 43.10 Bay Bay Birdie116¶ Apollonia Vitelli121£ La Sierva C121¡wbumped st, 5w turn 11
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/9 24 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/3 14 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 15/18 21 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 8/8

5
5-1 Green

Jess's Moment (L)
B.f.3 Jess's Dream - Aunt Corina by Successful Appeal, FL
Burgundy and Grey Halves, Burgundy Diamonds on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

43 $16,000 Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (131-15-20-16)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (49-1-4-3) 112¶^

2024: 11 0 3 1 $17,660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2023: 2 0 0 0 $470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 3 1 $18,130 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $7,750

Track: 4 0 3 0 $13,140
15Oct24 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50¾¶ 1:16¼¼ 1:43¶º 3gk Mcl 16000 10-55 6 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 2» 2º¢ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 10.50 Racey Ruby122º¢ Jess's Moment112¿¡ Dreamingoffreedom117¶ easily second best 7
25Sep24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:17^¿ 1:49¹¼ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---39 3 5¸ 4¿¡ 4¾¡ 2º 2¸¡ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 4.80 Lost Love117¸¡ Jess's Moment112¾ Napolitan122¹¡ rail,gradual late gain 6
11Sep24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :22¿¿ :46¼¾ 1:28^¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---37 2 5 6¶¼ 6¶¼ 4¶¸ 2»£ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 4.30 Pretty Lily120»£ Jess's Moment112«¬ Dixie Music118¶ far back, late energy 6
24Aug24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:12^^ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---44 8 6 7¿£ 9¶» 7¶º 4¶º¡ Ortiz J 110¶ b̂fL 19.90 Gaja Ray118¶º Victoriousvictoria118¡ Pretty Lily117«¬ some late energy 10
11May24 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49»¹ 1:13¿¶ 1:45¶¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 52-23 4 6»¡ 6º 6¹¢ 6¶¹ 5¹¶ Santos A 118 bfL 34.80 Lucevan La Stelle118º¡ Inablink118º¡ Joyful Eliza118¼¡wslow st,inside,4p lane 6
18Apr24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:43½^ 3gk Mcl 12500 54-44 6 10½£ 10¾¢ 9¼£ 9¶^ 9¶½¢ Morelos J E 118 bfL 23.00 Cabernet125¸¢ Miss Holly125¶¡ Lucevan La Stelle118¶¡ whead turned, hopped st 10
07Apr24 GP5 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :50¸º 1:13½½ 1:36¾^ 3gk Mcl 16000 23-46 5 7»¢ 7¹¡ 7»¢ 7½ 7¶^ Morelos J E 118 bfL 32.30 Darling Darley118¶ Dialithic118¡ Darling Luna125£ outrun inside 9
21Mar24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¿ 1:13^º 1:41½^ 3 k Mcl 16000 42-67 6 7¼ 6¾ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 3»¢ Morelos J E 118 bfL 67.40 Mi Amore118¹¢ Spirit of Victory118¸ Jess's Moment118¶ wslow st,2p-ins,kept on 7
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 33/37

6
4-1 Black

Lady Robo (L)
B.f.4 Oscar Performance - Crane Beach by Anabaa, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

54 $16,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (167-22-27-21)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 118½

2024: 9 0 2 1 $17,748 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2023: 4 0 1 0 $7,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 3 1 $24,838 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,480
09Oct24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:16^¸ 1:44¶» 3gk Mcl 30000 57-57 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Elliott C 120» bL 5.00 Peach Tea122¶£ Lady Sriracha122¸£ Lady Robo120»£ close wide, flattened 7
25Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46½½ 1:12¼¾ 3gk Mcl 16000 52-36 6 2 5¶¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¡ Martinez F 120» bL *1.40 Bearly Working122¼ Bossy Kate122º£ Sunny Side Up122º wide, never involved 8
19Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :46½¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Mcl 16000-c 92-65 2 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼£ Murrill M 124 bL 16.90 Conquest Dancer119¹¡ Tempting Lady118¨© Miss Escapade119¶¢ pace, 3p upr, gave way 12

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Churilla Dan for $16,000, Holden Darragh - Trainer
22Jul24 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :46¹¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:39¾º 3gk Mcl 10000 98-72 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2£ Murrill M 124 bL 8.01 Grace Given118£ Lady Robo124£ Kiss Me Katie124¨© 3p upr,led late,caught 8
15Jun24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿½ :45¼º 1:10¾¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 71-58 3 3 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¼£ Murrill M 124 bL 18.80 Xtra Extraordinary111¼£ Lady Robo124¶ Goldys Lock124£ vied ins winnr,no mtch 8
28May24 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47º» 1:13¼º 1:39^¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 87-48 10 2¶¡ 3¹ 3¹ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¡ Cedillo A 124 bL 6.50 Peacock Road120£ Tough as Nails120¨μ Sprat120¸¢ inside,faded far turn 10
22Mar24 TP4 ft o 6fº^ :22¼¹ :46¼¾ 1:11¸^ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 52-60 1 4 5¶¢ 6¹ 5¸¡ 6¹£ Elliott J 125 bL 6.15 Abundant Life118¡ Moonlit Magic125¡ Hold My Crown125¡ inside run, no kick 8
07Mar24 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 72-56 2 8 6¹¡ 6º¢ 5¸£ 6¾¢ Elliott J 125 bL 13.11 Tivali125¹¡ Dan's Candi Girl125¨μ Rylan Jayne125¶¢ never threatened 10
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 21/55 9 Aug 24 Tdd 3F gd :35.3b 1/1

7
9-2 Orange

Somethingtosayd
Ch.f.3 Boisterous - Three Hour Tour by Three Wonders, PA
Yellow, Red Circled "RL", Red Stripe on Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: R & L Racing
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (54-7-10-3)

RAMON F. MOYA (127-11-17-10) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:06.0b 11/11 5 Oct 24 Prx 6F ft 1:16.3bg 3/4 28 Sep 24 Prx 5F gd 1:03.4b 5/9 21 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:05.0b 7/8

8
8-1 Pink

Lost in Thoughtd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Overanalyze - Cavort by Spring At Last, PA
Burgundy, White Collar, Tan Cross Sashes, Burgundy Stripe on White Sleeves, White Cap

44 $20,000 Own: 2 G Racing Stable
Trn: Michael Charles Aro (40-2-3-3)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 120»

2024: 4 0 2 1 $14,470 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $14,470
2023: 3 0 0 0 $750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $15,220 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 6 0 2 0 $13,470
08Sep24 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49»¼ 1:14^¿ 1:46^¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 88-79 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶ Burnham M 116½ L 5.50 Tell Me Some Lies119¶ Gulf Coast Girl119¨© Lost in Thought116¶ vied inside, yielded 8
02Jul24 Prx1 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25»½ :49½^ 1:35¿^ 3gk Mcl 20000 65-47 1 3 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Adorno A 124 L *1.30 She'sallatwitter118¶¡ Lost in Thought124¸ Vanellope118º¡ angled out, led,caught 9
25Jun24 Prx4 fm p¸¸ *1m¶¼ :49½¾ 1:14¹¼ 1:39¶» 3gklMcl 16000 52-44 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 2º¡ Adorno A 124 L 4.10 Plesant Dreams118º¡ Lost in Thought124º¡ Driven to Success111¼¡ set pace, second best 6
04Jun24 Prx8 fm p¸¸ 7K¸» :25¼½ :50¸º 1:34¸½ 3gk Msw 50000 4-44 7 8 9¶^ 8» 10½¡ 10¾¡ Adorno A 124 L 74.80 Miss Pretender118¡ Queen Rocket117¸ Keep It Sweet124¨© always outrun 10
20Nov23 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹» 1:17¾¿ 1:50¶¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 54--- 8 1¶ 1¶ 7¿ 8¸¶ 8º»¡ Adorno A 120 L 85.70 Two Minute Lick120¾¢ Me So Lucky124º Mamma Mia Esterina120¸£ set pace, gave way 8
16Oct23 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :48¶º 1:14½¾ 3gk Mcl 16000 48-12 4 2 4¸ 7¼ 7¶¹ 7¸^¢ Carrasco V R 120 19.80 Tempted to Touch120¶ Jumpstart Love124¸ Thearcherortheprey120¸¢ close up, stopped 7
20Sep23 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¹¿ 1:14¸» 3gk Mcl 40000 69--- 2 6 2«¬ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ 7¹¹£ Lopez P 120 7.70 She's Awesome124»¢ Cast Your Net120¹¡ Cookie Bank120¶£ brief speed, gave way 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 26/35 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 29/40
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-6-7-5 PRX-10/29/2024-2

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming GO RAMS! HORNS UP, HOOVES DOWN

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming Price
$16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Stately Order (L)
B.g.3 Street Sense - Pin Up by Tapit, KY
Black, White Diamonds, Black and White Cuffs on Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

68 Own: Tesla Stables
Trn: Daniel W. Siculietano (6-0-0-1)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (75-3-6-10) 122

2024: 9 1 2 1 $32,699 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $9,658
Life: 9 1 2 1 $32,699 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $22,050

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
16Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¿¹ 1:46¿¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 66-50 4 6½ 7¼ 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 5¶¼£ Lopez P 122 bL 2.50 The Gatekeeper125½¡ Ira the Icon125£ Villanito122» inside, no factor 9
10Aug24 Mth1 ft u 1m¼º :47¶¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:39¼¾ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 85-80 8 5º 5¸¢ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¶ Lopez P 119 bL *1.60 Stately Order119¶ P J's Song117»¢ Sir Palace Prince112¶£ btwn 1/4, rallied, drv 8
31Jul24 Sar9 sys 1m¸¹ :48¸^ 1:12¸½ 1:38¶^ 3g Mcl 75000 60-65 7 8¼¡ 9»£ 9¾¡ 9¶¶ 7¶¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 10.90 Bold Ambition118¶£ Dark Devil118º¡ Always Be Smart118«¬ w3p1st,stdied rail3/16 9
30Jun24 Mth5 ft 1m¼º :48¸º 1:12½¾ 1:38½¿ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 51-81 4 7º 6º 4¸ 2¶ 2¶¢ Marin S 119 bL 11.30 Gran Yaco119¶¢ Stately Order119£ Tricolour123¸ 4w far turn, rallied 8
09Jun24 Mth10 ft 1m¼º :48º^ 1:14¶¶ 1:41^¾ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 66-68 5 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¸ 3¹¡ Maldonado G 114» L 3.00 Max's Glory123¹ Short Skirts118¡ Stately Order114¡ chased, rallied ins 8
15May24 Pen4 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¶ 1:12º½ 1:42¿¸ 3g Msw 31000 48-71 6 6¼ 6»¢ 6¹£ 6½¢ 5¾£ Marquez C 121 bL *1.70 Book Runner124º¢ Tricolour124¨μ East Aurora121º¢ outsd pursuit,no rally 6
10Apr24 Kee4 sys 1N»^ :47¹¶ 1:12¼» 1:52¾º 3g Mcl 20000-c 74-79 7 8¿£ 7¾¡ 7¼ 3º 2¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 11.02 Top of the Street118¡ Stately Order118¡ Curlins Incharge126¶ ins,4p1/4,bmpd,up plc 9

Claimed by Sand Robert from Fly By Night Racing for $20,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer
08Mar24 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¿ 1:14º¾ 1:47¸¸ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 78-71 1 7¹£ 7¸£ 7¹ 6º 6¼¡ Conner T 122 L 7.66 Cruisin and Boozin120¶ Lomachenko120º Costner120¡ saved ground, evenly 9

Claimed by Fly By Night Racing from Godolphin, LLC for $15,000, Harty Eoin G. - Trainer
23Feb24 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22½½ :46½¶ 1:18¼º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 26-64 6 10 8¿¢ 8½ 7¼£ 7½¢ Moncada I 110¶ L̂ 20.70 Drunken Sailor120¶ Dashed121¸¢ Midnight Ambition120¶£ wslow start, no bid 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :50.1b 10/10 a13 Oct 24 Mth 3F ft :35.1h 1/9 7 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :50.1b 58/90 31 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 40/76

2
2-1 White

Zihuatanejo (L)
Ch.g.4 Collected - It'schemistrybaby by Meadowlake, KY
Red, White Collar, Black "B" on White and Gold Pole Emblem, Red Dots on White Sleeves, White Button on Red Cap

68 $16,000 Own: Bloom Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (78-13-10-13)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 120

2024: 6 1 0 2 $30,405 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $35,580
2023: 3 0 1 0 $9,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 2 $41,705 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $31,100

Track: 2 0 0 2 $8,580
12Oct24 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:10¶º 1:34½^ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 92-85 6 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 5º 5¹¡ 7¹£ Martinez F 119» bL 20.60 Rose Collector117¶¡ Royal Browne120¡ Now and Later121«¬ wbobbled bumped break 10
27Sep24 Del4 ft u 1B½¸ :48¿¸ 1:13»º 1:47¹^ 3g SOC 25000/25000 86-48 7 2¡ 2¡ 4º 5¶¶ 6¸¹¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 5.70 Secret Zipper114¶¡ P J's Song119¸£ Carentan119¶½ press outside,gave way 7
16Aug24 Lrl3 fm p 1mº^ :46¿¿ 1:10½º 1:35½¼ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 84-75 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ 1¨© Cruz A 126 bL 2.80 912 Zihuatanejo126¨© Ike's Gamble118¸¢ Pietrelcina126¸£ chased,up wire 8
15Jul24 Prx2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:45½» 3g Msw 50000 90-77 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 2¼ 3¶^ Lopez P 124 bL 4.00 Freedom Eagle118¶^ Zio Salino118«¬ Zihuatanejo124¶¡ pursued winner, empty 9
04Jun24 Prx5 fm p¸¸ 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¾ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¾½ 3g Mcl 30000 25-74 9 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ Haddock D 124 bL 3.00 Sky's No Limit118¡ New Spell118¶¡ Zihuatanejo124¶¢ led long way, tired 9
04Mar24 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47»» 1:11¹¼ 1:35¾¿ 45 Msw 65000 92-74 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¶^¢ Kimura K 124 bL 15.60 983 Sneaking Candy124¶¢ One Time Mark124¶ Captain Choochies124¡ chased2w,3-4w,wknd,van 5
20May23 SA5 ft 6K½¾ :21¾» :44½¶ 1:16¾½ 35 jMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 75-45 3 3 4¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶¹ 6¸º Aguilar A 114½ bL 8.80 948 Mor Tequila120º£ Big Hat Willie120º¢ Broadway Unions120¶¡ chased 3w,angld in,wkn 6
12Mar23 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¿¸ 1:11¼^ 1:36»» 3 Msw 67000 117-88 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 8» 8¼¢ Kimura K 123 bL 13.10 983 Phosphorescence123¡ Calm Sea123¶¢ Precision Strike123¶¢wantsy,3w,2-4w,bpd 1/4 9
17Feb23 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¼¼ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¿¼ 3 Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 86-93 4 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Kimura K 118 bL 10.70 982 Zio Jo123¨© Zihuatanejo118£ Storm the Night123£ regained lead,outkckd 9
26Dec22 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¸ 1:36º¸ 2 Msw 67000 69-74 9 5º 4¸¡ 5¶¢ 8¼ 11¼¢ Gaffalione T 122 21.50 1020 Smart Code122¨μ Escape Artist122¶¢ Dandy Man Shines122¶ bit green 1st,2-3w,wkn 12
Workout(s): 23 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 4/8 10 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 4/29 10 Aug 24 Prx 4F my :49.1b 17/32

3
6-1 Blue

Humble Joed (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Amira's Prince (IRE) - Royally Sweet by Sweetsouthernsaint, PA
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

60 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (152-19-27-19)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 125

2024: 18 1 4 3 $71,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2023: 7 0 0 3 $10,965 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,540
Life: 25 1 4 6 $82,215 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,075

Track: 18 1 4 3 $71,250
16Oct24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :46¾º 1:20^½ 3g SOC 16000/16000 30-68 5 4 6¼ 6¾¡ 5½ 2º£ Wolfsont A 120 L 2.80 Curlins Cruzin122º£ Humble Joe120¡ Hot Love125¶ swung wide, rallied 6
16Sep24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¸¹ 1:11½¾ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 54-75 1 6 6¶£ 6¼¢ 5»¡ 4¾£ Wolfsont A 122 L 12.10 Lost and Confused119¨© Dylan's Ruby119¸£ Mac Daddy Too122¼ caught rivals inside 6
02Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¼¼ :47»½ 1:26º¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 21-58 4 3 4» 4» 5½ 5¿ Ortiz J 115¶ L̂ 6.60 Secured Landing122¸¡ Aaraj120¸ Khopesh122¶¢ lacked speed, faltered 5
26Aug24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¶½ :45»¼ 1:18¶¾ 3g lAlw 70000nw1/b/x 57-80 3 7 5¹¡ 5¼ 4¶¢ 2£ Castillo A 122 L 33.80 Kohler's117£ Humble Joe122¹¢ Mac Daddy Too122¶ rail, could not get by 8
19Aug24 Prx5 ft u 1mº^ :48¼º 1:14º^ 1:41¶¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59-67 2 4» 3¸ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3¼¡ Castillo A 122 L 2.50 Zoppi Fischbein122º Ira the Icon122¸¡ Humble Joe122¶¡ inside, evenly stretch 8
22Jul24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45¼» 1:19¸¶ 3g SOC 25000 - N 44-73 3 6 5» 5»¡ 4º¡ 4¶¢ Castillo A 122 L 17.80 Top of the Street117«¬ Trumpet Call119¨μ Jackson Road122¶ narrowed gap late 8
10Jul24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¸» 1:12¸¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 50-59 9 2 4¶¡ 5¸£ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Castillo A 122 L 11.10 Twentyeighttothree117«¬ Smoke Wagon122½¢ Factor U and Me In119¨μ wide, flattened out 9
02Jul24 Prx9 fm p¸¸ *1Bº^ :50^º 1:14¸¿ 1:45¹» 3g SOC 30000 - N 78-76 6 1¡ 1¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 7¹¢ Castillo A 122 L 28.10 Drunken Sailor119¶ Midnight Award119¨μ nWicked Secret115£ set pace, weakened 8
10Jun24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾½ :46»¿ 1:12¼¹ 3g lMcl 20000 (20-16) 37-67 4 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 1¶£ Castillo A 124 L 2.70 Humble Joe124¶£ Prince of Chill124¹¡ Biagio118¶¢ angled out, late surge 7
29May24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:13¶¿ 1:39¶¹ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 50-40 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 8¶¹ 8¸^ 8¸¾£ Ruiz E 124 L 36.30 Prince Colton120¼¡ Ike's Gamble118º Tricolour122¶¢ inside, stopped 8
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 6/26 12 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 36/50

4
3-1 Yellow

Ira the Icond (L)
B.g.4 West Coast - Real Tizzy by Tiznow, PA
Lime, White "CPS", White Sleeves, Lime Cap

68 Own: Class Personified Stable
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (64-16-15-6)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (366-59-55-48) 125

2024: 12 0 6 0 $47,200 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,260
2023: 2 0 1 0 $5,741 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $22,380
Life: 17 1 7 0 $76,221 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,000

Track: 16 1 7 0 $74,961
16Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13¿¹ 1:46¿¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70-65 5 7¿ 6» 6½ 3¼¡ 2½¡ Pennington F 125 fL 8.90 The Gatekeeper125½¡ Ira the Icon125£ Villanito122» wide turn, inside lane 9
19Aug24 Prx5 ft u 1mº^ :48¼º 1:14º^ 1:41¶¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 53-72 5 7¿ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 2º 2º Rendon J 122 fL *2.10 Zoppi Fischbein122º Ira the Icon122¸¡ Humble Joe122¶¡ angled out, rallied 8
19Jul24 Pen3 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :48¸¸ 1:11¼º 1:41¸¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 47-74 2 9»£ 8¹ 7»¢ 2» 4º¡ Ramos Y O 123 fL *1.80 Midnight Award120º King Tsunami123¨μ Bold Licorice123¨μ cut crnr,loom,even 10
03Jul24 Prx8 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25»½ :49¿¿ 1:34^º 3g SOC 16000 - N 26-77 4 8 6¿¡ 6»¡ 2¸¡ 2«¬ Rendon J 122 L 17.60 Lord Knows117«¬ Ira the Icon122º¡ High Stakes122¨μ closed strongly inside 10
16Jun24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22½» :46¶¿ 1:13¸º 3g SOC 16000 - N 42-62 2 5 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¼ 4¸¢ Adorno A 122 L 2.80 Tatum122£ Hot Love122¶¡ Twentyeighttothree119«¬ inside, narrowed gap 6
21May24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸¸ :45¿¶ 1:12¿» 3g SOC 16000 - N 75-65 9 6 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ Adorno A 122 L 7.50 Afraidofthebunny122«¬ Ira the Icon122¶£ I Feelucky Tonite119¨μ vied wide, game effort 9
22Apr24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24¹¸ :48¹½ 1:28¹¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 43-62 8 4 1«¬ 4¸ 2¹ 2¹¡ Castillo A 122 L *1.90 Booster Shot122¹¡ Ira the Icon122¶ Zona de Amigos117¹¢ vied 4w early, rallied 8

Claimed by Class Personified Stable from Connard Bradford for $12,500, Guerrero Melecio Saldana - Trainer
09Apr24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :46½» 1:12¿¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 34-73 6 8 6¼ 5» 4º¡ 2¹ Castillo A 122 L 10.60 Callin My Name117¹ Ira the Icon122¸£ Spirit's Hero122£ rallied outside 10
19Mar24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¹½ :48¹¶ 1:15º» 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 57-38 6 6 4£ 4¸ 4» 4¿£ Williams A 121 L 10.10 Catty's Uncle121¶ Aye121¼ Midnight Moonshine121¸£ wbroke out start, wide 6
06Mar24 Prx5 sys 6K¹^ :22¸½ :46¸¾ 1:19½¼ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 38-62 9 10 8½¢ 8¸£ 6»¢ 4º£ Williams A 121 L 25.30 Warrior's Vow121¸¢ Spirit's Hero121¨μ Aye121¸¢ two path, rallied 10

5
6-1 Green

Bold Hoppertunityd (L)
Ch.g.4 Hoppertunity - Silvikova by Badge of Silver, PA
Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves with Blue Cuffs, Blue Cap

57 Own: Alaricorns
Trn: Jack Abrams (45-9-10-9)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 125

2024: 1 0 0 0 $225 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $27,000
2023: 3 1 1 0 $27,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $27,475 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,825

Track: 1 0 0 0 $250
13Oct24 Baq4 ft 1m»º :47¸¶ 1:11»^ 1:36¸^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 54-55 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¶¶ 8¶¼ 9¸^¢ Wolfsont A 122 fL 25.75 I See You Lookin120¹£ Golden Purchase122¶£ York Tavern115¶wstumbled brk,ins,tired 9
15Nov23 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13º¶ 1:46º¿ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 69-39 1 3¹¡ 3¼ 5¶½ 8¸º 8¹¹£ Lopez P 118 L 7.10 Windsor Gold122º John Dutton119º¡ Winnin'onweekends119¶¡ well placed, stopped 8
13Oct23 Lrl6 fm p¶½ 1m¹^ :48^¿ 1:12¿½ 1:37^¿ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 81-69 5 1¹ 1¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ Perez X 123 L 4.60 1010 Bold Hoppertunity123¸ Photo Copy122¨μ Soupersilverdollar123£ well rate ins,driving 10
17Sep23 Pim10 gd p 1B»^ :50¼¾ 1:15¶½ 1:47¼^ 35 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 73-72 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¸£ Perez X 122 L 37.80 Hay Chief122¸£nBold Hoppertunity122¨©nPietrelcina122¨© rate 2w,ask upr,game 11
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 7/51 21 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :53.4b 26/26 14 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 36/55 31 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/7

6
7-2 Black

Chineseiamd (L)
Ch.g.3 Winchill - Trikelee by Rattlesnake Bridge, PA
White, Red Sash, Red Cuffs on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

61 Own: Agustin Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (195-26-35-27)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 4 1 2 0 $26,190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $26,690 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 2 0 $15,440
02Oct24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¹¹ 1:12¶¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 52-66 2 3 3» 3½¡ 3¼ 4½£ Adorno A 122 bfL 10.70 Soze117»¢ Grahmalamadingdong117¡ Try Harder122¸ pursued, faltered 7
18Sep24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46¾» 1:13¹¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 53-61 4 6 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¼ Adorno A 122 bL 3.50 Dual Monarchy125¼ Chineseiam122£ Separate Ways125º rail early, closed 8
24Aug24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¹ :46ºº 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 50-77 4 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Gonzalez S 120 bL 9.20 Raisedaroofcharlie122¨μ Chineseiam120¶¡ Omaha Eight117¶¡ clear pace, nailed 7

Claimed by Solis Agustin from Pewter Stable for $12,500, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
31Jul24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22½» :46^¾ 1:11»» 3g Mcl 10000 59-68 5 3 1¶¡ 1º 1» 1¸¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 4.10 Chineseiam122¸¢ My Brother Charlie122»£ Double Nickel122¡ inside, kept to task 7
31Oct23 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¸ :47¾¶ 1:22º^ 2 Mcl 30000 47-8 7 7 6¶£ 6¾¢ 9¶¹ 9¸^ Gonzalez S 119 b 3.90 Rumaway119¶¡ Dos de Oros119£ Myheartwillgoon119¼¡ wstd early, used up 9
12Sep23 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾½ :47¹¹ 1:06»¹ 2 lMsw 40000 37-42 2 6 7º¡ 6½ 6¶^ 6¶º£ Gonzalez S 119 b 12.30 Whiskeyromeosierra119¸£ Chain Lightning119¶£ Madurai119»¢ sluggish, faltered 7
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 10/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equipment Change: Ira the Icon will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming DELVAL STUDENT APPRECIATION

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Ritaan (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 More Than Ready - Murafrif (IRE) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
Blue, Black Circled "LMRS", Black Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Los Mendez Racing Stable
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (131-15-20-16)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (230-13-25-27) 122

2024: 11 0 0 3 $10,300 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,172
2023: 8 2 0 3 $41,357 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $15,820
Life: 19 2 0 6 $51,657 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 5 0 0 2 $6,800
28Aug24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¸ 1:14¿¶ 1:47¾¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 35-11 1 4¿¡ 5¿¡ 5¶º 6¶¼ 6¹^£ Ramos Y O 122 bL 10.70 Mo Town Annie122£ Liam's Kiss115¼¡ Culpa Blanco122£ stopped, lost contact 6

Claimed by Los Mendez Racing Stable from Emerald Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Whylie Herold O. - Trainer
24Jul24 Prx4 gds 1mº^ :48¼» 1:14¼¹ 1:42½¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 53-36 4 6» 6»¡ 4¿ 4¶^ 3¸^ Ramos Y O 122 bL 7.50 Jsk Lucky's Pushpa122¹ Liam's Kiss115¶½ Ritaan122¶¡ rallied mildly 7
09Jul24 Prx5 fm p¸¸ *1m¶¼ :49½» 1:14º¶ 1:39º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 59-75 8 10¶^ 9½¢ 6º¢ 9¼¢ 9»£ Ramos Y O 122 bL 46.10 Color Crush122¡ Solemn Oath122¸¢ Road to Dreams122¶ inside, gave way 10
26Jun24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :48¾» 1:14º½ 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 52-56 4 6» 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶ Ramos Y O 122 bL 12.70 Amalfi Lady122«¬ Jsk Lucky's Pushpa122¶ Ritaan122»¡ wide bid, clear, tired 7
20May24 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :47¿º 1:13¼¾ 1:40»¿ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 49-57 6 6¾ 5¾¡ 4¾ 4¶^ 4¶» Ramos Y O 122 L 20.60 Kiss Me Hardy122¹ Divine Romance122¼£ Jsk Lucky's Pushpa122»¢ outside, no factor 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 6/21

2
6-1 White

Louella Street (L)
B.m.5 Street Sense - Serious Heat by Unusual Heat, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 125

2024: 4 1 0 0 $12,050 Turf: 10 2 1 0 $48,390
2023: 12 0 2 2 $22,358 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $7,936
Life: 26 2 3 3 $78,256 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,030

Track: 11 0 2 2 $21,710
18Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹º 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 71-69 8 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨© Silvera R 121 bL 10.40 Louell Street121¨© Wonderfulvenezuela117¨© American Peaches118¨© press, bid, determined 12
21Sep24 Med3 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼º 1:10½¿ 1:35½» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 75-66 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ Marin S 121 bL 3.80 Special Affair117¨© Wonderfulvenezuela117¶£ Calming Sea121¨© inside duel, dug in 10
01Sep24 Mth9 ft u 5K¹¸ :22º^ :46¼» 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 80-53 4 3 3¨μ 1«¬ 3º¡ 4¿£ Lopez P 121 bL 5.70 Bright Kohana118¨μ She Can Scat117¾¢ S K Moon119¶¢wstumbled st, dueled 3w 7
31Jul24 Pen2 yl p¶º 5fº^ :22¼¼ :45º¾ :57»¾ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 67-58 5 2 3¶ 3¸ 3º 6»¢ Rodriguez A R 123 bL 9.20 Equistar123¹ Lavinia Spirit122¡ Chalice125¶ inside turn, weakened 7
01Dec23 Pen2 wf 6f¼» :22º^ :46¹¸ 1:13^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 86-54 1 4 3¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4º£ Rojas M 117» bL *1.40 Prospective Candy122¶¡ Wahine Meanie121¸£ Trechmo Girl121¡ inside,angld1/8,faded 6
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 11/17

3
3-1 Blue

Independentd (L)
Ch.f.3 Irish War Cry - Scorned by Holy Bull, PA
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

41 $7,500 Own: Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

JEAN AGUILAR (288-40-33-39) 114»

2024: 2 1 0 0 $18,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $22,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $40,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,040
02Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¼¼ 1:13ºº 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 63-66 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸£ Aguilar J 114» L 4.10 Independent114¸£ Pretty Lily118º Job's Not Finished122¸¢ half mile duel, clear 9
21Aug24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¿½ 1:13º¶ 3 k SOC 25000/25000-c 38-23 3 7 6º£ 7¼£ 7¶¸ 7¸^¡ Adorno A 118 L 25.90 Designated118¶¡ Diane's Merlot118¹ Emily's On Fire119º¢ step slow, no factor 7

Claimed by Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from Abramowitz Darryl E. for $25,000, De Paz Horacio - Trainer
25Nov23 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¶ :47º¿ 1:13¹¸ 2 k Clm 32000 (40-32) 14-36 4 9 7¾¡ 7½¡ 6½ 6¶^¡ Toledo J 115 11.80 1088 Shake It Baby119º£ Bootsy's Merlot110¶ True Sunshine119«¬ awkward break,5w 1/4 9
21Oct23 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22½¼ :47½» 1:08¶^ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-24)-c 86-40 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¡ Toledo J 122 f 3.10 1109 Independent122¡ Cluck Cluck122¶¢ Harmonizing122¡ inside,held sway late 9

Claimed by Abramowitz Darryl E. from Bird and Grady, LLC for $30,000, Salzman, Jr. John E. - Trainer
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 1/16 18 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :53.3b 19/20 10 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 19/29

4
12-1 Yellow

Dorothy's the Boss (L)
B.m.6 Laoban - Wild Child by Hook and Ladder, NY
Burgundy, Black "M" on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

42 $7,500 Own: M Racing Stable
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (78-13-10-13)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (525-79-83-67) 122

2024: 8 1 1 0 $19,260 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $6,183
2023: 13 0 0 3 $10,100 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 3 $23,917
Life: 37 2 3 6 $92,322 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,440

Track: 10 1 1 0 $21,400
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 41-46 7 6 6¹¢ 6½ 5» 5¼¢ Ocasio L M 122 fL 26.00 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ wide, flattened out 8
03Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸½ :47¶½ 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd ---43 4 6 6¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¸¡ Ocasio L M 122 fL 5.60 Corona Campione114¾ Raichu119¸¡ Aztec Bay117¶ wslow start, wide turn 6
19Aug24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :47¸¼ 1:13¼¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 23-47 6 4 4½¡ 5º 3º 2»¢ Ocasio L M 125 fL 3.60 Angelic Storm124»¢ Dorothy's the Boss125¶£ Be Like Beth122¶¡ wide, bid, no match 7
24Jul24 Prx2 fts 6fº^ :22¸¿ :47^¼ 1:14¼¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 21-53 4 5 6¶^ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Ocasio L M 122 fL 12.50 Dorothy's the Boss122¹ Sweet Mischief119¸ Practical Rachel122¡ angled wide, surged 9
08Jul24 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :23»» :47¸^ 1:26º» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 46-26 7 3 5£ 5¹ 6¶¹ 6¸¶£ Ocasio L M 122 fL 13.50 Mollewantacracker117¹¡ Secret Temptation115¼¡ Bruno Barber Girl115½¢ wide, stopped 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 37/54 5 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 13/51 10 Aug 24 Prx 4F my :47.4b 3/32

5
20-1 Green

She's Mybuddybuddy (L)
B.f.4 Good Samaritan - Three Graces by Doneraile Court, KY
Blue, White Cross Sashes, White Dots on Neon Green Sleeves, Neon Green Cap

47 $7,500 Own: Breezer Racing, LLC
Trn: Anthony Carango (49-0-1-5)

ADAM BOWMAN (262-23-21-23) 122

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,765 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $865
2023: 7 2 0 0 $28,539 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $26,670
Life: 18 2 1 2 $45,425 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $755

Track: 1 0 0 0 $630
16Sep24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¶ 1:16¶¶ 1:48^¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 7-8 3 5¾ 5¿¡ 5¸^ 5¸½ 5¹¼¢ Rivera L D 122 bL 6.40 Liam's Kiss117¼£ Elevenmonthslater122¶£ Harper Be Good122¼ stopped, lost contact 5
02Aug24 Del5 fm p¸¼ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47½^ 1:12½¾ 1:42¾¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 85-62 7 8¿¡ 8½ 8¿¡ 6¶º 6¶¿¢ Lundie K 122 bL 49.80 Built Different122£ Glossamer122¸¢ Heartburn122º¡ svd gnd,no kick 8
11Jul24 Del6 sf p 7K¼º :24½¾ :49¹^ 1:33¼¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 52-70 4 6 7»¡ 7»¢ 6¶^ 6¿ Iorio M 122 bL 31.80 Louise Brooks122¸¢ Cloudy Bay122¨μ Expecting a Winner117¨μ 3w early, no rally 8
15Jun24 Del3 fm p¹¸ *1B¾^ :50¹½ 1:15º^ 1:45¾^ 3gk Clm 16000 (20-16)nw3/L 47-63 10 8¾¡ 8½ 9½ 8¾£ 5¿ Villalobos I 118 bL 81.20 Corinna122£ Glossamer118¸¢ Louise Brooks118º¢ 3-4w far trn,no rally 10
05Apr24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24»¶ :48¼½ 1:21º¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L ---34 5 6 9¶¹ 9¶½ 9¶¸ 9¶¼£ Rodriguez V 122 bL 44.00 Bali Moon117¡ Travel Smart119¸¡ Nana's Boopa122¶ never factored 9
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 12/35 3 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 20/21

6
5-2 Black

Tootsie Toesd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Social Inclusion - Kiss Me Candy by Sidney's Candy, PA
Black, Gold Horseshoe Emblem, Black Diamonds on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

69 $7,500 Own: Jared Cheeks
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (3-0-1-0)

PEDRO L. COTTO, JR. (2-0-0-1) 122

2024: 6 2 0 1 $23,825 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $23,825 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $12,125

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct24 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¸ 1:12¶º 1:40º½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 75-70 1 6» 6»¡ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 5¶»£ Walker E M 119 L 25.00 Right Now122º¢ Psychedelic122º¡ Momma Kim119¶¡ passed tiring rival 6
02Oct24 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½^ 1:14¸¹ 1:43^½ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 73-75 2 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¶£ 1«¬ 1¸£ Morales P 119 L *1.60 Tootsie Toes119¸£ Vanilla Bean122¹ Nature Trail122º¡ drew off,riddn out 6
23Sep24 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46½º 1:11^¸ 1:40»¶ 3gklAlw 32000nw1/b/L 63-74 4 4¶¸ 4¶» 4½ 4¼¡ 3¶^¡ Morales P 118 L 9.50 Our Strong Vows122º¡ Reigert Girls119¼ Tootsie Toes118» angled out,passd tirin 5
01Sep24 Mth1 ft u 1m¼º :50^» 1:15¼½ 1:42»¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 23-59 6 5º¡ 6»£ 6¸¢ 3¡ 1£ Cotto, Jr. P L 119 fL 6.00 Tootsie Toes119£ Racey Ruby119£ Azteca Stardust112¶£wpulled 3/4, bumped 1/8 6
16Aug24 Mth1 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :48»¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:45^¿ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 65-47 5 4¹¡ 2¶ 5¶¡ 8¼£ 8¶º¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 119 L 9.50 First Reign123¶¢ Gulf Coast Girl114¨μ Citrus Belle119¹ wbumped st, 3w trip 8
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :52.2b 22/22 11 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :52b 204/223 1 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :50.1b 6/11

7
4-1 Orange

Bythenumbers (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Algorithms - All Hallow's Eve by Silver Ghost, MD
Green, Black "MHC" and Multi-Colored Design, Green Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 112½

2024: 9 2 1 2 $43,107 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $20,410
Life: 9 2 1 2 $43,107 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $630

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,230
09Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¹ 1:13¹¹ 1:46¼½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 58-62 4 6½¢ 6¶¹ 6¶½ 5¶½ 5¶º Aguilar J 114» bL 4.90 Grace Reformed114¾ Pink Rose119¨μ Miss Cinnamon122¸ inside, always outrun 7
16Sep24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¶¸ :47¹½ 1:28½^ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 61-52 2 4 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 1¡ 1¸¡ Aguilar J 114» bL *1.30 Bythenumbers114¸¡ Flag Song Flyin119«¬ Fast Gal122¶¡ angled out, edged off 7
25Aug24 Tim1 ft 1B¼^ :47½» 1:13¶½ 1:47^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 66-65 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Perez X 121 bL 2.60 Voodoo Priestess126«¬ Bythenumbers121¸¡ Outfactored121»¡ 3wd 3/16, led late 6
10Aug24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :46¼½ 1:13¾º 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 57-55 3 6 6½£ 7½ 6¹ 4¹¢ Silvera R 119 bL 5.90 Majesty's Freedom123¨© Catalina Cruzin118¶¡ Dancing Beauty114¶£ angled in, belated 7
24Jul24 Del2 fts 1m»¼ :48»¾ 1:14¹¹ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 56-44 2 5»¡ 3º 2º 2¼ 3¶»£ Rodriguez J 118 bL 11.80 Solving Progress122¶¸£ Search122¹ Bythenumbers118¶¡ in range, nothing left 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 12/13 a10 Sep 24 Del 3F ft :37.1b 1/4

8
5-1 Pink

Khozy Colby (L)
B.f.3 Khozan - Blue Baby by Touch Gold, FL
Dark Blue, Silver Star, Silver Bars on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Blue Star Stable
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (54-7-10-3)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 119

2024: 11 3 1 3 $81,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,320
2023: 7 1 3 0 $53,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 18 4 4 3 $134,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 2 $17,840
14Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¼ :47º¶ 1:13¼½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 39-47 5 6 6¼ 6½¢ 6¶¹ 6¶½ Aguilar J 117» bfL 5.10 Pearls and Heels118º£ Road to Dreams125¡ Peyton's College122» outrun 6
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 54-59 3 7 5¶¢ 4» 3¸¡ 1«¬ Adorno A 120 bfL 4.50 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ wore down pacesetter 8
21Aug24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23½» :47º¼ 1:27º¹ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-c 35-51 2 7 2¸ 2¸ 4¹ 3»¡ Adorno A 119 bL 1.40 Melody's Kiss120¶¢ Lil' Late Luck122º¢ Khozy Colby119º¢wwide, tried bear out 7

Claimed by Blue Star Stable from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
22Jul24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¹ :46º½ 1:13º¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd-c 45-43 8 5 5º¡ 5¶^ 4¶^ 3¶¶£ Silvera R 119 bL *1.20 Corona Campione120¶¶£ Lil' Late Luck122«¬ Khozy Colby119¡ wide early, flattened 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Mark Moshe for $12,500, Graci Kimberly A - Trainer
28Jun24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22º¿ :45¹¹ 1:03º¹ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 57-69 5 5 6¸£ 6º 6» 5» Zayas E J 120 bL 7.80 Misprint120¶ Omo Ten Girl124£ Chaina124¸£ failed to menace, 4wd 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming DELVAL EQUINE CUP

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At
One Mile Or Over Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Gucci Man (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Laoban - Fashion Commands by Old Fashioned, NY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (195-26-35-27)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 119

2024: 9 1 1 0 $20,376 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2023: 2 0 1 0 $4,638 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,000
Life: 11 1 2 0 $25,014 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,600

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,000
12Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¿¿ 1:11¾½ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 71-65 3 9¶¶ 9¿ 9¶^ 11¼¡ 10¼¢ Ruiz E 117 bL 45.00 Who Knows117£ Social Acceptance121«¬nLove Me Archie119¶£ 2w, no factor 11
18Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¶ 1:16¸» 1:47¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 36-41 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¸^¢ Ruiz E 117 bL 2.90 Call Me Now122º£ Surfboard118¹ Bullet Breeze122º¢ gave way final turn 7
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/51 5 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 15/20 27 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 17/18

2
6-1 White

Utilityd (L)
B.g.3 Street Sense - Tapital Gains by Tapit, PA
Black, Gold "SD TRADING", Black Cap

57 $7,500 Own: S D Trading
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (177-26-35-26)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 119

2024: 12 1 3 1 $37,226 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $10,260
2023: 1 0 0 0 $250 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,176
Life: 13 1 3 1 $37,476 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,340

Track: 6 1 1 1 $24,336
16Oct24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :46¾º 1:20^½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 50-58 4 3 5¹ 5½¡ 6¾¡ 6¿¡ Martinez F 117» bL 10.20 Curlins Cruzin122º£ Humble Joe120¡ Hot Love125¶ faded turn, no factor 6
09Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23ºº :47»^ 1:28¼¶ 3g Mcl 12500-c 41-51 8 3 3¹¡ 3º¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 4.60 Utility122¡ Star of Caesarea122»¢ Rolly122«¬ well placed, bid, up 11

Claimed by S D Trading from Lucas Racing, Inc. for $12,500, Lucas Bonnie - Trainer

3
6-1 Blue

Social Acceptanced (L)
B.g.4 Social Inclusion - Bree Zee Lee by Sky Mesa, PA
White, Dark Blue Star, Red Wine Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

68 $7,500 Own: Sonia Gunter
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (73-7-10-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 6 1 2 0 $26,680 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $26,405
2023: 7 0 2 1 $31,075 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,400
Life: 13 1 4 1 $57,755 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 2 1 $49,830
12Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¿¿ 1:11¾½ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 78-74 7 8¶¶ 6º£ 5¹¢ 4£ 2£ Hernandez A 121 bL *2.40 Who Knows117£ Social Acceptance121«¬nLove Me Archie119¶£ wfractious,broke in air 11
05Oct24 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :47½½ 1:11¾¾ 1:36½» 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 88-83 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 6¶¡ Gonzalez S 121 bL 4.00 Cassius119£ Prince of Troy121«¬nC C Goldrush114¨μ tracked ins, outkicked 9
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 28/39 20 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 22/37 14 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/16

4
8-1 Yellow

First Squad (L)
B.g.4 Squadron A - Bossyatta by Street Boss, FL
Royal Blue and Black Diagonal Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue and Black Cap

48 $7,500 Own: Angelo DeFilippis and Scott Lake LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (362-36-50-49) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $13,520 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $5,110
2023: 6 0 1 2 $10,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 2 $23,970 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $12,590

Track: 7 1 1 1 $21,650
02Oct24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹½ 1:13¼½ 1:44¿º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 52-30 5 4¸ 5º£ 6¶¼ 6¸¹ 6¹½ Lopez P 125 bL 5.80 Checkitup122¼¡ My Brother Charlie122¾¡ Rumaway119¶ stopped abruptly 6
23Sep24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¸ 1:15»º 1:48¶½ 3g Mcl 10000 45-60 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Lopez P 125 bL *1.20 First Squad125¶¡ Rossington122¡ Cauteloso125¿¡ well placed, bid clear 5
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 22/44

5
20-1 Green

Liberty Runner (L)
Ch.g.6 Baletmeister - Earth's Orbit by Indy Wind, FL
Maroon and Gold Vertical Stripes, Red and Yellow Bars on White Sleeves, Gold Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Carlos A. Leung
Trn: Owner (19-2-1-1)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 122

2024: 9 0 1 1 $9,540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2023: 19 0 4 6 $37,860 Off (Dirt): 11 1 3 0 $31,200
Life: 53 1 9 8 $94,290 Distance: 13 0 3 3 $24,840

Track: 53 1 9 8 $94,290
21Oct24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :46½¶ 1:19½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L ---33 2 8 10¶¸ 10¶º 9¶¹ 9¶º£ Ruiz E 122 bL 25.20 Sophia's Prince122¶¡ My Brother Charlie119¹£ Bullet Breeze122¨μ inside, outrun 10
07Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15¸» 1:47^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 23-64 9 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 8¶º 7¶^¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 47.40 Hey What's Up119¶ Surfboard119¡ Run Cory Run122¹¢ trailed, no factor 10

6
15-1 Black

Zona de Amigosd (L)
Ch.g.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Te Atatu by Banker's Gold, PA
Red, White Belt, White Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

38 $7,500 Own: William A. Purdey, Jr.
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (76-8-3-9)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (147-12-13-18) 119

2024: 9 1 1 1 $25,360 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,950
2023: 6 0 0 0 $6,130 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,680
Life: 15 1 1 1 $31,490 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 11 1 1 1 $26,222
21Oct24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :46½¶ 1:19½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 18-27 6 5 7»¡ 8¶¶ 10¶º 10¶½£ Bowman A 119 bfL 28.10 Sophia's Prince122¶¡ My Brother Charlie119¹£ Bullet Breeze122¨μ wbumped start, gave way 10
02Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹º :47¹¼ 1:28¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 21-40 2 6 6¼¢ 6»£ 5» 3¼¡* Bowman A 119 bfL 20.80 Travel Guide122¹£ Milagroso122¸£ Zona de Amigos119£ mild bid, no threat,PL2nd 6
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 54/55 24 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :39.1b 10/11

7
9-2 Orange

Surfboard (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Include - Suburb by City Zip, VA
Maroon, Forest Green Circled "LH" on Back, Forest Green Hoops on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Luis R. Holanda
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (118-15-17-24)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 119

2024: 11 0 4 2 $24,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 2 $39,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $28,500
Life: 17 1 4 4 $64,270 Distance: 5 0 3 2 $17,220

Track: 6 0 3 2 $17,850
07Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15¸» 1:47^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59-79 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ Sanchez M J 119 bfL 9.00 Hey What's Up119¶ Surfboard119¡ Run Cory Run122¹¢ rail, could not get by 10
18Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¶ 1:16¸» 1:47¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 36-65 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º£ Sanchez M J 118 bfL 4.10 Call Me Now122º£ Surfboard118¹ Bullet Breeze122º¢ pursued winner all way 7
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 47/85

8
6-1 Pink

El de Leod (L)
B.g.4 Arrogate - Sweet Promises by Bernardini, PA
Red, Blue Star, White Star on Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $7,500 Own: Magic Stable, LLC
Trn: Claudio A. Gonzalez (86-11-13-10)

AAROM OTERO (1-1-0-0) 112¶^

2024: 9 0 0 4 $10,725 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,520
Life: 18 1 1 5 $38,265 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,910

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,260
07Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15¸» 1:47^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 55-73 1 4¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¹ 4º¡ 4º£ Marin S 122 bfL 4.80 Hey What's Up119¶ Surfboard119¡ Run Cory Run122¹¢ angled out, flattened 10
14Sep24 Mth10 ft 1m¼º :48¿¿ 1:14^¼ 1:40¿¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 64-77 6 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 3¸£ Rojas C E 121 bfL 26.50 Nicole's King117«¬ Run Cory Run121¸£ El de Leo121¹¢ 4w trip, chased turn 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :49.1b 19/32 27 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 17/42 7 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51b 69/90 31 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :49.2b 40/76

9
5-1 Aqua

Third Watch (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Midnight Lute - Santorini Moon by Malibu Moon, AR
Green, White Diamond Hoops, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

68 $7,500 Own: Raymond Comi
Trn: Roberto J. Rosado (41-4-10-6)

JEAN AGUILAR (288-40-33-39) 117»

2024: 8 1 1 0 $29,182 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $5,063 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $25,669
Life: 10 1 1 0 $34,245 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
07Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15¸» 1:47^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 39-64 6 9¶^ 7½¢ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶^¢ Pennington F 122 bL *1.40 Hey What's Up119¶ Surfboard119¡ Run Cory Run122¹¢ wsteadied early, outrun 10

Claimed by Comi Raymond W. from Happy Got Lucky Stable, Inc. for $7,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
26Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22»¹ :46^» 1:25¾^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 68-57 9 5 6¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 4º£ Beschizza A 122 bfL *2.08 Town Branch122¶¢ Golden Buck118¹¢ Left Pocket Money122¨μ 5-3p, one paced 9

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from Ten Strike Racing for $10,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 2/3 17 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 4/12 18 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 6/64

10
5-2 Purple

October Bliss (L)
Ch.g.4 Destin - Little Brave by Indian Charlie, NY
Light Blue, Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves, Light Blue Diamond Seam, Blue Cap,

65 $7,500 Own: Martin P. Harrigan
Trn: Bruce R. Brown (3-2-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 122

2024: 10 1 0 0 $30,685 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $15,200
2023: 5 0 2 1 $25,738 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $22,600
Life: 18 1 2 2 $64,803 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¿ 1:12»¾ 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 63-47 3 5¹¡ 5º 5¾¡ 7¶º 8¸¾ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL 46.75 Smile Mon122¾£ York Tavern115¶¡ Beary Funny122¶¡ 2p-ins trn,no response 10
02Sep24 Sar4 ft 7fº» :23º^ :46¾º 1:24½^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 64-79 2 1 4¸ 3¸ 5¸¡ 4º¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 19.00 Heard On Thestreet120¨μ Stormquist118¸ Midnight Express123¸¢ ins turn,chsd,wknd 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 18/52 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 22/29 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 105/168 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 18/35

11
10-1 Grey

Bointheback (L)
Ch.g.5 Majestic City - Indy Summer by A.P. Indy, NY
Kelly Green, White Ball, Green "BMF", White Collar, White Diamonds on Sleeves, White Cap

55 $7,500 Own: BMF Racing Stable
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 12 0 2 1 $17,350 Turf: 11 0 0 2 $18,048
2023: 15 1 0 1 $26,136 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $26,228
Life: 43 1 4 5 $111,246 Distance: 10 1 0 1 $23,480

Track: 19 1 2 2 $37,760
07Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:15¸» 1:47^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 38-71 2 6¼¡ 8½¢ 7½ 5¾¡ 5¼ Elliott C 115½ bfL 39.20 Hey What's Up119¶ Surfboard119¡ Run Cory Run122¹¢ inside, no menace 10
18Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¶ 1:16¸» 1:47¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 14-54 5 7¶¼ 6½¡ 5¶^ 4¶^ 4¶¸ Elliott C 115½ bL 7.00 Call Me Now122º£ Surfboard118¹ Bullet Breeze122º¢ never involved 7
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 48/76

12
6-1 Lime

Mendelsfly (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mendelssohn - Causewaysfly by Giant's Causeway, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (54-7-10-3)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (49-1-4-3) 109¶^

2024: 6 1 0 1 $25,683 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,810
2023: 3 0 0 1 $5,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $31,506 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $800
20Sep24 Med2 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :45¼½ 1:09»¹ 1:40»¸ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 59-70 2 6» 7¿£ 5¼ 5º¡ 7»¢ Moya R F 119 bfL 12.90 Titanium Reckage121¸¢ Social Acceptance121¸ Gun Right121¡ 2w, no threat 9
28Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1mº¾ :46^¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 79-67 4 5¾¡ 5»¡ 6º 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Moya R F 121 bfL 8.30 He's Fancy Free124¶ Tactical Humor120¸¡ Mendelsfly121¸ ins 1/4,moved up,3p 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48b 6/54 14 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 28/55 7 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 26/39 a14 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :36.0bg 1/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equipment Change: Liberty Runner will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-7-9-2 PRX-10/29/2024-5

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Claiming DELAWARE VALLEY UNIVERSITY CLASSIC

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Cup of Life (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Delavie by Union Rags, KY
Yellow, Black Panel, Green Stars and Cuffs, Yellow Cap

35 $7,500 Own: Stephen Hamilton
Trn: Owner (33-2-1-2)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (525-79-83-67) 122

2024: 10 0 0 0 $4,910 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2023: 15 3 3 2 $60,690 Off (Dirt): 12 0 5 2 $39,400
Life: 46 3 8 11 $129,770 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $21,570

Track: 39 3 8 9 $122,200
15Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¸¸ 1:14^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx ---29 3 7 6¶^ 6¶¸ 7¾ 7¶º Bowman A 122 bfL 74.30 Awesome Pal122¸¢ Vitaemi122º Sirenetta122¨μ woff bit slow, steadied 7
30Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 42-43 7 4 4¹ 4¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹¡ Bowman A 122 bfL 42.10 Road to Dreams122¼£ Sansa Ariel117¡ Angelic Storm122¶¡ wide, weakened 7
10Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 15-35 5 5 1«¬ 2¡ 5º¡ 6¶^ Bowman A 122 bfL 40.10 Bohemia Babe117¸£ Disco Daisy120¡ Angelic Storm125¶ dueled winner, faded 8
24Jul24 Prx5 gds 7f¸º :23^¸ :46¹» 1:26»º 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 61-20 6 5 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 8¶¾ 7¸½£ Bowman A 122 bL 74.20 Hidden Cache122¶¡ That'stony'ssister122¨μ Miss Alex122º¢ brief speed, gave way 8
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :53.3b 37/39 3 Sep 24 Prx 3F ft :39.0b 8/8

2
4-1 White

Miss M M (L)
Ch.f.4 Protonico - Addibel Lightning by Colonel John, KY
Purple, Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

79 $7,500 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Kieron Magee (2-1-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (60-10-5-7) 122

2024: 7 1 3 0 $33,190 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $54,405
2023: 8 2 2 1 $61,075 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 5 1 $97,645 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Med2 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :23½¹ :46»º :58¶^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 24-81 3 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 1¨μ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL *1.60 Miss M M124¨μ Attached124¡ Sassy Charlee124º tracked, surged late 9

Claimed by Mark Moshe from Riccio James A. for $5,000, Breen Kelly J. - Trainer
30Aug24 Cnl7 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45¶¿ 1:03¶½ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 70-71 4 4 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 4¸£ Silvera R 122 bL *1.80 In the End120¸ Waittilmidnitehour122¨μ Asknotwhatyoucando122¡ loomed, outkicked 11
13Jul24 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :22»» :45¹¾ 1:08º¿ 3gk SOC 20000/30000 89-85 1 4 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¶¢ Cruz A 123 bL 7.20 1019 Lady Zeta123¶¢ Miss M M123¶ Whiteknuckleflyer119¨μ rail,alterd course 1/8 7
12Apr24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22»½ :46^¼ 1:04¸º 3gk Clm 25000cnd 75-81 5 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¶£ Cheminaud V 120 bL 3.50 Flirtini120¶£ Miss M M120¶¢ Trevess122£ w4p,3p turn,bump6p upr 6
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :36.1b 4/25 15 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :49b 32/108 11 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :48.3b 18/223

3
6-1 Blue

Angelic Storm (L)
B.m.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Sweet Connie by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, Black Braces, Red "VA", Blue Diamond, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

52 $7,500 Own: Victoria Alih Stables LLC
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (106-23-25-14)

JOEZER RANGEL (74-9-10-9) 122

2024: 9 2 0 2 $34,630 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,800
2023: 9 1 0 5 $21,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 31 3 1 8 $67,400 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $9,280

Track: 9 2 0 2 $34,630
15Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:13¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 19-55 5 6 6½£ 6¼ 4¹£ 4¼£ Correa J 122 bfL 17.60 Valiant Majesty122¸¡ Akna117¨μ Denali Rae122º chased turn, no rally 7
30Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 2-58 5 6 6¿¢ 5¿ 3½¡ 3½¢ Rangel J 122 bfL 6.30 Road to Dreams122¼£ Sansa Ariel117¡ Angelic Storm122¶¡ bid turn, evenly lane 7
10Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L ---50 4 6 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Rangel J 125 bfL *2.40 Bohemia Babe117¸£ Disco Daisy120¡ Angelic Storm125¶ outside, flattened 8
19Aug24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :47¸¼ 1:13¼¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 22-59 5 6 5½¡ 2¸ 1¹ 1»¢ Rangel J 124 bfL 4.80 Angelic Storm124»¢ Dorothy's the Boss125¶£ Be Like Beth122¶¡ rail bid, drew away 7

4
6-1 Yellow

Lois (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Silver Max - Lotus Lane by Flower Alley, ON
Purple, Pink "FOSSY", Purple Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Stephen Fosman
Trn: Michael Charles Aro (40-2-3-3)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (10-1-1-2) 122

2024: 7 0 1 0 $4,294 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $364
2023: 10 3 0 1 $41,872 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $894
Life: 17 3 1 1 $46,166 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $24,805

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12½^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 71-62 2 3»¡ 4¾ 5¼ 4»¡ 5¾¢ Spieth S 122 L 9.10 Uppity Up122¨μ Anador124º£ Starship Macys122¸¡ drifted in,no rally 7
16Sep24 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^» 1:13¿¿ 1:43¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61-67 3 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¹ 2¸¡ 4¹¡ Spieth S 122 L 5.20 La Panda122¶¢ Scenic View122¨μ Starry Hope124¸ evened,held share 8
28Aug24 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¸ 1:13½¼ 1:43^¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 70-72 4 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ VillaGomez H 122 wL 2.60 Spectacullari115¶¡ Lois122¨μ Scenic View122«¬ evened,edged for plc 7
05Aug24 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45»º 1:03º½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61-65 6 2 6¹£ 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 5½ Spieth S 122 bwL 9.30 Talk Much124º¢ Lawn Dart122¨μ Chewy Chewy Good122¸ 2&3w,wknd str 7

5
5-1 Green

Why Not Babed (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Weigelia - Shoe Babe by Mutakddim, PA
Red, Yellow Diamond Band, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

52 $7,500 Own: Ghost Pines LLC
Trn: Dee Curry (40-7-4-6)

RAMON F. MOYA (127-11-17-10) 125

2024: 5 2 0 1 $40,174 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $9,770
2023: 9 0 1 1 $15,522 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,484
Life: 20 3 1 2 $92,746 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,520

Track: 20 3 1 2 $92,746
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd-w 60-48 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Moya R F 122 bL 8.10 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ vied, clear, lasted 9
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-w 61-47 8 1 4¨μ 3¹ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Moya R F 122 bL 7.80 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ chased wide, empty 8
02Apr24 Prx10 sys 6fº^ :22½¹ :46½¶ 1:13¶¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 74-65 4 4 1¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3»£ Moya R F 125 bL 6.20 Forest Maiden122¹£ Bullet On Tap122¸ Why Not Babe125º¡ set pace, held 3rd 8
12Mar24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23^¸ :48¸º 1:15¹º 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 68-57 8 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Moya R F 121 bL 14.60 Why Not Babe121¨© She's a Lino121¶ Fine Whining121¶¡ stalked, bid, just up 10
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 12/14 24 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 8/16 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 35/85

6
15-1 Black

Disco Daisyd (L)
B.m.6 Uncle Lino - Disco Flirt by Disco Rico, PA
Blue, Gold Blocks, Blue Cap

43 $7,500 Own: Freedom Racing LLC
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (135-15-22-21)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 122

2024: 14 2 3 3 $40,430 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 0 $12,404 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $1,657
Life: 23 3 3 4 $55,864 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 8 0 1 1 $10,210
15Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:13¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 47-38 1 5 3¹¡ 4º 6½£ 7¶º¢ Haddock D 122 bL 23.60 Valiant Majesty122¸¡ Akna117¨μ Denali Rae122º wbumped st, gave way 7
23Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :24^¹ :47¼¼ 1:27º¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 26-25 8 4 4¶£ 5¸¢ 9¶¸ 9¶¿¢ Martinez F 117» bL 17.30 Argentina Girl122¡ Secret Temptation117¹ Sirenetta122¶¢ close wide, stopped 9
10Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 1-51 2 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸£ Martinez F 120» bL 7.30 Bohemia Babe117¸£ Disco Daisy120¡ Angelic Storm125¶ rated inside, rallied 8
21Aug24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :23»¿ :47¼º 1:12¾½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 28-56 5 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Vargas, Jr. J L 122 bfL 3.50 Disco Daisy122¹¡ Lil H121¡ Nucci121«¬ wbmpd st,bid3w,drew out 7

7
20-1Orange

Miss Alex (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Fast Anna - Xtrapleasure by Mr. Greeley, KY
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Teal Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Gustavo Chacon
Trn: Owner (39-1-4-7)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (248-37-31-21) 122

2024: 19 0 1 2 $17,430 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,850
2023: 20 1 2 2 $29,958 Off (Dirt): 18 3 4 4 $73,960
Life: 74 3 8 7 $128,933 Distance: 15 0 3 1 $20,590

Track: 54 2 5 4 $79,480
15Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:13¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 12-38 6 2 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶^ 6¶º¢ Moya R F 122 bfL 77.30 Valiant Majesty122¸¡ Akna117¨μ Denali Rae122º off rail, outrun 7
30Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 2-55 3 7 5¿ 3¾ 4¿ 4¾£ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 29.00 Road to Dreams122¼£ Sansa Ariel117¡ Angelic Storm122¶¡ rail trip, willingly 7
23Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :24^¹ :47¼¼ 1:27º¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L ---44 6 8 9½¡ 9¿£ 8¶¶ 8¿ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 31.10 Argentina Girl122¡ Secret Temptation117¹ Sirenetta122¶¢ far back, no factor 9
10Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 4-33 7 2 3¶¡ 6¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ Adorno A 122 bfL 3.80 Bohemia Babe117¸£ Disco Daisy120¡ Angelic Storm125¶ close up, gave way 8

8
15-1 Pink

Aknad (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Oxbow - Alexandria Wa by Bluegrass Cat, PA
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

54 $7,500 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (238-17-19-26)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 12 1 3 1 $46,724 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 1 $10,732 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $8,640
Life: 32 3 5 4 $126,116 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,340

Track: 31 3 5 4 $125,616
15Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:13¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 70-64 7 1 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Martinez F 117» bfL 27.20 Valiant Majesty122¸¡ Akna117¨μ Denali Rae122º pace inside, dug in 2d 7
23Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :24^¹ :47¼¼ 1:27º¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 24-50 3 6 6¸ 6¸£ 7¾ 6»£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 10.50 Argentina Girl122¡ Secret Temptation117¹ Sirenetta122¶¢ between, lacked rally 9
10Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L ---48 3 7 6¹¢ 5º¡ 4º 4º¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 3.10 Bohemia Babe117¸£ Disco Daisy120¡ Angelic Storm125¶ wpoor start, mild bid 8
20Aug24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¼ :46¿º 1:05¾¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 14-58 3 7 5º¡ 4½ 3½ 4¼ Castillo A 122 bL 36.20 Battalia118»¢ Leviosa125£ Old Head115«¬ inside, willingly 8

9
20-1 Aqua

Bella Mariad (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Buffum - Time to Wink by Gimmeawink, PA
Red, Black "LILLY" on Yellow Ball, Red Chevrons, Red Cap

40 $7,500 Own: Lilly Stable
Trn: William J. Hogan Jr. (136-6-6-13)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (49-1-4-3) 112¶^

2024: 18 0 1 4 $26,062 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 17 2 1 1 $51,748 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 2 $62,022
Life: 42 3 3 6 $118,848 Distance: 11 0 1 1 $15,968

Track: 42 3 3 6 $118,848
15Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¸¸ 1:14^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 7-43 5 3 5½¡ 4¶^ 4»¡ 5¾ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 33.20 Awesome Pal122¸¢ Vitaemi122º Sirenetta122¨μ 2w, ins, no threat 7
30Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾^ :46¾º 1:06¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 1-44 4 5 7¿¢ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶¹ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 21.90 Road to Dreams122¼£ Sansa Ariel117¡ Angelic Storm122¶¡ between, no menace 7
10Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L ---40 8 3 7º¢ 7¾¡ 6¼¡ 5½£ Ortiz J 112¶ b̂fL 26.70 Bohemia Babe117¸£ Disco Daisy120¡ Angelic Storm125¶ lacked speed,rail lane 8
21Aug24 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23^º :46¾¼ 1:19º¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L ---37 3 6 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¼¢ Rodriguez J A 117½ bfL 31.70 Jsk Lucky's Pushpa125¹¡ Miss Alex122¸ Gormley Girl115¶¢ always outrun 6
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 30/76

10
8-5 Purple

Princess Cupid (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cupid - Hot Ember by Dixie Union, KY
Pink, Black "STS" in Diamonds, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

65 $7,500 Own: Silver Trail Stables LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (78-13-10-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 5 1 1 1 $26,045 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 5 $94,485 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,920

Track: 7 2 2 1 $62,370
19Oct24 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46^¿ 1:18¶¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 62-62 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¹¡ 6¶^£ Adorno A 122 bL 7.70 Dream Chaser122» Center Stage122¸¢ Alcala114¹ vied inside, faded 7
01Oct24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¸ :46^¼ 1:05»¼ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 63-75 1 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Lopez P 122 bL 3.90 Pleasant Embrace122¸¢ Princess Cupid122¶ Dream Chaser122¶ angled out, up place 6
28Aug24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46¾¸ 1:18¿½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 48-57 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¾ Hernandez A 122 bL 13.10 Et's Moon Maiden122¶¡ Girvin's Princess117¼¡ Princess Cupid122£ long duel, faltered 6
23Jul24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :45¾¿ 1:12¾¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 75-77 5 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Sanchez M J 122 bL 6.80 Princess Cupid122£ Love to Eat118¨μ Frosted Diamond122¸ wore down pacesetter 7
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :39.4b 7/7 23 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 3/8 11 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 16/39 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 19/88
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-2-5-3 PRX-10/29/2024-6

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming THE PTHA TROPHY

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 29 (Claiming Races For $12,500 or Less Not Considered), or Which
Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Geebertd (L)
B.g.8 Albert the Great - Gee Pari by Perigee Moon, PA
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

77 $15,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (167-22-27-21)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 10 0 3 1 $36,128 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 3 2 3 $147,406 Off (Dirt): 10 3 1 4 $113,046
Life: 63 13 8 10 $447,413 Distance: 18 2 4 1 $102,732

Track: 60 12 8 9 $433,838
08Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46¸¶ 1:11¹º 3g Clm 15000cnd ---71 4 7 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 6¿¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 9.40 Aggrandize122¶ Rebel Empire122¡ Navy Rules118¶ far back, no factor 7
04Sep24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45º¼ 1:17¼¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c ---61 1 9 9¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¶¸ 9¶º¡ Lopez P 122 bL *1.90 Enforcer122¨© Easy Day122¨© Ninja Prize117¹£ trailed throughout 9

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Guerrero Jaime for $15,000, Guerrero Juan Carlos - Trainer
22Jul24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :45¼½ 1:17º½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 15-86 1 8 8¾¢ 8¶¶ 7¾ 4»£ Rivera L D 122 bL 12.80 Real Talk122¹ Meet Me At Mundis122¸ B B Bad122£ trailed, wide, rallied 8
26Jun24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶½ :45¶¿ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 9-77 3 5 5¶^ 5¶^ 5½ 4¶¡ Carmouche K 122 bL 5.40 Final Shot122£ B B Bad122«¬ Friar Tuck125£ far back, late surge 5
08Jun24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :46¹º 1:17¶¶ 3g SOC 10000/25000 ---69 6 4 7¶¸ 7¿¢ 7¶¸ 6¶¹¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 18.40 Freedom Road128¼£ Causes Trouble128¹¡ Centurion125¨μ far back throughout 7
15Apr24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¸ :45¿¾ 1:19º¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 36-85 1 6 5¶^ 5¼¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Lopez P 122 bfL 1.90 Overly Critical122«¬ Geebert122¹¡ Jova125¶£ wide, could not get by 6
20Mar24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^½ :47¶¹ 1:13º¸ 4g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x-N 42-74 5 6 7º¡ 5» 7»¡ 7»¡ Laprida J 121 bL 11.80 Magicnthemoonlight121¡ Eagles Cry121¡ Final Shot121¨μ inside, no factor 7
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 34/54 10 Aug 24 Prx 5F my 1:01.3b 3/12

2
3-1 White

Navy Rules (L)
B.g.4 Army Mule - Deceive by Tiznow, KY
White, White "HTS"on Blue Ball, Blue Dots on Sleeves White Cap

73 $15,000 Own: Scott Lake, LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 118½

2024: 6 2 1 1 $31,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 0 0 $46,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 10 4 1 1 $77,840 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $900

Track: 9 3 1 1 $67,640
08Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46¸¶ 1:11¹º 3g Clm 15000cnd 62-88 7 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¹ 3¶¡ Elliott C 118½ L 3.10 Aggrandize122¶ Rebel Empire122¡ Navy Rules118¶ vied wide, willingly 7
01Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45½½ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 59-86 6 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 1¸ Elliott C 115½ L 2.80 Navy Rules115¸ My Man Woody122¸¢ Dream Knight122¹£ wore down pacesetter 7
09Sep24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22»^ :46^½ 1:19»¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 69-58 5 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 6» 6½ Pennington F 125 L 4.90 Harley's Charly122¹¢ Dalton117¶¡ Shadow Box117¨μ bid three wide, empty 8
15Aug24 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :45»¿ 1:11¶» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 78-74 4 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¢ Beato I 121 L *1.20 Navy Rules121¹¢ Sporting the Gold124¨μ Going At It120¡ duel 3p outs foes,drvg 6
15Jul24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :46»¿ 1:14¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-w 89-61 3 4 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2¨μ Pennington F 122 L 1.50 Boom Boom Kaboom122¨μ Navy Rules122¶ Sueno Profundo125¸ pursued winner all way 9
01Jul24 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¸ :47¹¸ 1:06½¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-w 25-55 4 5 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4¼¢ Pennington F 122 L *.10 Almond Cider115¹¢ Boom Boom Kaboom122¸£ Bluey122¨μ wbumped start, bobbled 5
23Aug23 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¹» :47¾½ 1:12º¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-v 51-88 2 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¿ Pennington F 118 L *.40 Navy Rules118¿ Bluey122¸£ Wegottaguy122¸£ widened, handily 6

3
4-1 Blue

This Run's for You (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - Lu Lu Laura by Circular Quay, FL
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

75 $15,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (285-66-38-58)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (132-22-20-22) 125

2024: 10 3 1 2 $51,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 11 1 1 3 $49,010 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $51,630
Life: 24 5 2 5 $132,910 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $14,725

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,600
08Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46¸¹ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 60-91 2 7 5¹ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹¢ Sanchez M J 125 bL 4.40 This Run's for You125¹¢ Dark Timber122«¬ Memory Bouquet122¶ rated, wide, drew off 10

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Bianco Alessio for $10,000, Yanez Reynaldo - Trainer
21Sep24 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:10º¶ 1:33¹¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 110-78 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 6¼£ 6¶¸¡ Torres J 120 bL 73.50 Nantasket Beach120¸¢ Justintimeforwine120»¢ Colpo d'Oro120¹ stalked, tired 9
14Sep24 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48¶½ 1:13¹º 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 76-83 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1¹ Rendon J 121 bL 3.80 This Run's for You121¹ Impetud121¼£ Lib's Contento119¨μ w3w,drew clr,drift out 8
30Aug24 Pen5 gd 6f¼» :21¾¼ :44½^ 1:09¾¼ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 52-74 5 5 8¼¡ 8¶¹ 6¼ 5½£ Aguilar J 116» bL 12.40 Byk121¸ Neon Sign121¸£ Termsofengagement122¡ trailed,4p,pass tiring 8
16Aug24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¹^ 1:10^½ 3g SOC 6250 - N 38-78 3 5 7¼£ 7¼¢ 5¼ 4¾£ Rendon J 124 bL 10.00 Lloyd122º¢ Practical Coach124¹¡ Honorary Degree122¶ passed tired ones 7
21Jul24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¸½ 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 6500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 54-83 3 1 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Rendon J 119 bL 2.40 This Run's for You119¶£ Indulge121½¢ Magnificent Ride121«¬ bid turn, took charge 5
01Jun24 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¹¾ 1:25¹¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 69-48 9 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 6¼ 7¶» Vasquez M A 126 bfL *2.30 Dr Bayter120¸¡ Carsown126¹¢ Norfie126¶¢ 3p 1/4,6p upper,faded 9
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Mth 3F ft :39b 2/2 6 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :38b 14/26

4
5-1 Yellow

Rock On Luke (L)
Ch.g.7 Conveyance - Slammin Beauty by Grand Slam, KY
Turquoise, Royal Blue Star, White Chevron on Sleeves, Turquoise and Lime Green Cap

84 $15,000 Own: Jennifer M. Truehart
Trn: Owner (26-5-3-2)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (10-1-1-2) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $11,550
Life: 22 5 7 4 $284,960 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $22,000

Track: 16 5 4 2 $214,660
21Aug24 Prx9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¶ 1:13½º 1:44¶¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 79--- 6 1¶ 1«¬ 7¶¾ 7¸» -- Adorno A 122 L 15.40 Mr. Hustle122º¡ Laytown122«¬ Time to Cruise122¶ wled, stopped, eased 7
03Jul24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¸¼ :44¼¾ 1:22¼¹ 3g Alw 55000 67--- 6 3 3¹¡ 8¶¼ -- -- Adorno A 122 L 34.10 One More Scoop122£ Twisted Ride125¹¢ Spikezone125»£ wstopped, lost contact 8
21May22 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :47¹¼ 1:11¹¼ 1:37^¶ 3g Alw 50000 77-97 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ Ocasio L M 123 L 3.70 Amatteroftime123£ I Am Redeemed123¶¢ Rock On Luke123¸£ clear pace, weakened 6
23Apr22 Lrl10 fm p 1m¹» :46»¼ 1:11»¸ 1:34¾¹ 3g Stk - HenryClrkL - 100k 129-38 4 2¡ 2«¬ 7¶^ 7¸¹ 7º¶ Ocasio L M 122 L 16.80 1216 Chez Pierre120»¡ Mandate124«¬ Field Pass126¶¢ sent,vied outs,tired 7
29Mar22 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :46½¼ 1:13¸^ 4g Alw 49000 103-100 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Ocasio L M 121 L 5.10 Sir Alfred James121¨μ Rock On Luke121£ Wendell Fong121¶¢ pace, clear, caught 5
28Dec21 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^» 1:11¿º 1:42¿¸ 3g Stk - KrsKrngleB - 100k 103-96 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 6½¡ Lopez P 124 L 3.10 Why Why Paul Why122¸¢ Davidic Line122¨© I Am Redeemed120£wbobble brk, dueled ins 8
16Nov21 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :46½º 1:11¼¶ 1:37½¾ 3g Alw 48000 101-96 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Lopez P 121 L *1.00 Magic Michael121¶¢ Rock On Luke121º£ Senior Investment121¹£ clr1/8,caught,2nd best 4
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/5 a2 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 1/35 16 Sep 24 Prx 6F ft 1:16.3b 1/1 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 3/76

5
5-1 Green

Rejected Again (L)
B.h.7 Tapizar - Lady Aspen by Grand Reward, KY
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

74 $15,000 Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc.
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (165-21-16-35)

JEAN AGUILAR (288-40-33-39) 120»

2024: 12 3 1 0 $44,980 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $17,713
2023: 12 2 0 2 $38,790 Off (Dirt): 14 2 0 1 $84,040
Life: 56 10 3 7 $316,403 Distance: 15 3 0 2 $93,710

Track: 26 5 1 2 $84,270
14Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :47¸¾ 1:26^^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 83-98 2 5 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1½¢ Aguilar J 117» bL 2.80 Rejected Again117½¢ Brindisi125¸¢ Copperhead Creek122º wbumped st, ridden out 9
02Oct24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¾ :46¾» 1:06¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 40-69 5 5 3º 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º¢ Salgado A 122 bL 2.20 Power Agenda122£ Hotpot123¹¢ Souper Fly Over122¨μ bid wide, angled in 7
10Sep24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :45»¹ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 74-78 5 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ 4º£ Aguilar J 120» bL 4.90 Baafeed122£ Sal N Louie122¨© Fast Bob117º heated duel, tired 9
20Aug24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¿¼ 1:18¶º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63-75 4 2 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Aguilar J 115½ bL 3.10 Rejected Again115º¢ Disco Devil115¶£ Awesomebrotherbill122¹£ brief duel, drew away 7
24Jul24 Prx12 gds 7f¸º :22¾¶ :45¿» 1:26¾^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 73-55 9 3 5¸ 3¨μ 3¡ 8½¢ Silvera R 122 bL 6.90 Trophy Room122¨μ Petulant Delight125«¬ Awesomebrotherbill125¸¢ close up, weakened 10
10Jul24 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22¼^ :46¹¹ 1:05½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 69-79 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Rivera L D 125 bL 2.60 Awesomebrotherbill122¶¡ Rejected Again125¼¢ Pylon115¶¢ forced pace, gamely 7
25Jun24 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸¶ 1:18»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 66-69 2 2 2¡ 3¶ 4£ 5¼¡ Wolfsont A 125 bL 4.90 Liberty Star122¹£ Pylon115¶ Maxim Moment122«¬ forced pace, faltered 7

6
2-1 Black

Rebel Empire (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sky Kingdom - Rebel Lady by Yankee Gentleman, NY
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

85 $15,000 Own: Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 8 0 2 1 $16,038 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $329
2023: 10 1 3 1 $49,321 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,530
Life: 27 3 6 2 $143,459 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,600
08Oct24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46¸¶ 1:11¹º 3g Clm 15000cnd 70-89 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Silvera R 122 L *2.10 Aggrandize122¶ Rebel Empire122¡ Navy Rules118¶ vied inside, game try 7
20Sep24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :22¶^ :45¸½ 1:11¸½ 3g lAlw 100000 118-84 1 5 6º¢ 6º¡ 5»¡ 6¶¶¢ Hernandez J A 119 L 35.10 Spikezone123» Run Poppy119¶¡ Take a Hint118¶£ came 6 wide, no rally 6
28Aug24 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :47^» 1:12¹¼ 3g SOC 8000/12500 102-95 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2£ Rodriguez J 121 L *.80 Gran Runner116£ Rebel Empire121¹£ Geaux Yoshka121¶¡ led late, outfinished 6
25Jul24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46¶¸ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-7.5)cnd-c 84-90 2 6 5º 2¹ 2¶ 3¶¡ Hiraldo J 120 L 15.10 Geaux Yoshka118«¬ Baltasar120¶¡ Rebel Empire120» inside bid, vied, hung 7

Claimed by Jagger Inc. from Sapp Ronald E. for $10,000, Werneth Robert A. - Trainer
27Jun24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¶ :46º¹ 1:12¹¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 79-55 2 5 5» 4º¡ 6½¡ 6¶¼ Centeno D 121 L 7.90 Rad Paisley125¡ Afternoon Heat121¡ Prince Marco121¶¡ saved ground, outrun 6
16Mar24 Hou3 ft 7fº^ :23^¾ :45¿¿ 1:23¶¸ 3g SOC 15000 - N 53-74 2 4 5¸£ 7¹ 5º¡ 7¶^ Diego I V 121 L 26.10 Hap Hot121¶¡ Tiz Life121¶¢ Soaring Bird118£ chase2w,nd more late 9
23Feb24 Hou3 ft 6fº^ :22»¹ :46¹½ 1:10¿¾ 4g Clm 25000cnd 87-89 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4½ Diego I V 121 L 9.80 Emperador123¡ Chief Brady121¹¢ Ernie Banker121¹¢ duel in,weakened late 8
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 2/55 19 Aug 24 Prx 4F gd :48.4b 10/12

7
8-1 Orange

Chico Charlie (L)
B.g.4 Tapwrit - Comanche Princess by Indian Charlie, KY
White, Black Peace Sign, White and Black Halved Sleeves, White Cap

74 $15,000 Own: Peace Sign Stables
Trn: Pompeyo Gomez (2-0-0-2)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 122

2024: 8 1 1 1 $19,537 Turf: 9 3 1 2 $43,665
2023: 6 2 0 1 $27,145 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $197
Life: 14 3 1 2 $46,682 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Med1 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¸º 1:11¸^ 1:41½¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 80-84 6 3¶ 4¶ 5¸¢ 3º 3¹£ Cotto, Jr. P L 124 bL 5.00 Lord Knows114¶¢ You Must Chill122¸¡ Chico Charlie124¸£ tracked, angle out 1/4 9
14Sep24 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48¶½ 1:13¹º 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 73-62 8 5¸¢ 5¸ 5º¢ 5¶^ 5¶¸£ Marin S 121 bfL 6.10 This Run's for You 121¹ Impetud121¼£ Lib's Contento119¨μ 4w early, stalk, tired 8
10Aug24 Mth6 ft u 1Bº¾ :48¹¿ 1:13¸º 1:45¸½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 85-60 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 6¶¶ 6¸¸¢ Castillo I 121 bfL 6.80 Rhumjar121º£ Canadian Pharoah121¼¢ Home School119£ pace inside, faded 8
29Jun24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :47¶¾ 1:10½½ 1:35¸¼ 3g Alw 50500nw1$/x 81-89 6 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 4º¢ 6¹¡ Castillo I 121 bL 13.30 Justintimeforwine121¶ Ready to Fly121¶ Late Call121¶ chased 3w turn, weaken 9
01Jun24 Mth9 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47½¶ 1:11¸¸ 1:42»º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L-c 84-91 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Rendon J 121 bL *1.50 Chico Charlie121¨μ Spanish Noble116¹¡ Food Bank Helper121¶ rallied 3w, led, drvg 10

Claimed by Peace Sign Stables from Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc. for $16,000, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
10Apr24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :46º¶ 1:09¼º 1:35^» 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 81-88 4 5¸ 5¸¢ 5º 3º 2£ Maldonado G 114» bL 2.80 E Minor119£ Chico Charlie114¶ Frosty the Soldier119¡ stalk,3p,late gain 8
06Mar24 Tam3 gd u 1ÄÀ ¸º :46¿^ 1:12^^ 1:42º¼ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 105-67 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 5¸¡ 5¼£ Gallardo A A 118 bL 2.00 Colpo d'Oro122¡ Reckless Place113¸¢ No More Debt118¹¡ chase,2p,outkicked 5
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :50.2b 6/6 24 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :52.3b 71/73 a2 Aug 24 Mth 3F ft :36.2bg 1/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 29 (Claiming Races For $16,000 or Less Not Considered), or Which
Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. One
Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Greener Pastures (L)
Ch.g.6 Lea - Vicarious Won by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

90 $25,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 125

2024: 5 2 0 0 $35,379 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,490
2023: 10 1 1 2 $98,474 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 6 3 4 $258,109 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $33,960

Track: 3 2 0 0 $33,960
07Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼½ 1:13½º 1:44¾» 3g Clm 15000cnd 89-102 3 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 3¡ 1º 1» Sanchez M J 125 bL *2.00 Greener Pastures125» Hoku122¨μ nIt's Game Time122¶º£ wawaited room, surged 7
17Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸º 1:13¿¹ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 66-86 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.90 Greener Pastures122«¬ Runyonesque122¼¢ Roman Empire122¶ wawaited room, gamely 10

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc. from Armstrong Jack J. for $10,000, Padilla Hugo O. - Trainer
28Aug24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13¶» 1:43¿º 3g Clm 10000cnd 64-92 6 4¹ 3¹ 3¶ 2¶ 4¹¢ Haddock D 122 bL 5.10 It's Game Time122¶¢ Runyonesque122¶¢ Irish Honor122£ wide bid, flattened 9
10May24 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46»º 1:11¹¾ 1:36»¸ 4g Clm 20000-c 72-76 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5º 6¿¡ Riquelme J 118 bL 3.89 Kattath118¸£ Global Sensation118¡ Mobster Gun118¹ ins pair,wknd,left ld 9

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. for $20,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
13Jan24 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47»» 1:11¿¸ 1:37¼¸ 4g Clm 62500 (62.5-55) 65-76 9 10¼ 9¼¢ 10¶¶ 10¶º 9¶» Chuan M 119 bfL 30.00 Frosted Grace119¶¢ Pats Property119¸£ Perfect Flight119¶£ not involved 10
29Dec23 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :48¼¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:38¹º 3g Aoc 40000nw3/L-c 72-100 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 8.50 Uninvited Guest122£ Tahoe Run117£ Greener Pastures120¡ stubborn til late 11

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. from Flying P Stable for $40,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 33/88 7 Aug 24 Prx 4F my :51.2b 6/8

2
8-1 White

People Force (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Air Force Blue - Costela by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

84 $25,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (167-22-27-21)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (132-22-20-22) 122

2024: 11 2 0 1 $38,060 Turf: 7 1 0 4 $47,700
2023: 13 4 0 5 $115,600 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $25,250
Life: 27 6 0 8 $162,590 Distance: 13 2 0 3 $53,100

Track: 7 1 0 3 $34,580
07Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼½ 1:13½º 1:44¾» 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 93-94 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 3»¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L 6.20 Greener Pastures125» Hoku122¨μ nIt's Game Time122¶º£ vied inside, gamely 7

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Top Notch Racing for $15,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
10Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¾ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 79-73 4 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¹¡ 5¶¸ 6¶¼£ Rendon J 122 L *1.40 The King Cheek122½¢ Runyonesque122¨μ Zoppi Fischbein125¨μ pursued, gave way 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Ramdeo Racing Stable for $15,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
04Aug24 Mth5 gd p¶¸ 1N¾^ :48¸¾ 1:12¶¼ 1:50^¿ 3g Shp 16000cnd 119-85 4 3¹ 3¶ 2¶ 5» 6¾¡ Rendon J 118 L 3.40 Late Call118¹¢ Fightertown118¡ Gilded Age121¨μ stalked 2w, tired 7
11Jul24 Sar1 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¶ 1:12¼» 1:50¾º 4g Clm 20000 85-92 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 5º¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 5.80 Empty Tomb118¶£ Rocco Strong120¨μ Higher Quality118¶¡ out,4-3p turns,wknd 9
09Jun24 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:42»^ 3g Clm 20000 90-92 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Gonzalez E 120 L *1.00 People Force120¸ Globes120¶ Grand David120¸¡ prompt outs,drove clr 5
04May24 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:10¾¶ 1:41½¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 91-93 2 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Gonzalez E 122 L *2.10 People Force122¡ Swan Lake122» Honesto122¸¢ 3p,swung5p upr,up late 10
Workout(s): 1 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.2h 8/67

3
7-2 Blue

Roan Mountain (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 First Dude - Silver Lining by Runaway Groom, FL
Royal Blue and Black Diagonal Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue and Black Cap

85 $25,000 Own: Angelo DeFilippis and Scott Lake LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 122

2024: 11 0 3 3 $35,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $750
2023: 12 3 1 3 $110,880 Off (Dirt): 12 2 5 1 $82,590
Life: 60 8 13 15 $309,765 Distance: 31 6 8 10 $218,240

Track: 48 7 13 14 $291,340
24Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:14^¸ 1:44¿» 3g Clm 25000cnd 53-89 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸£ Lopez P 122 bfL 2.60 Chelonian122¸¡ Roadtriptonowhere117¨μ Roan Mountain122¹£ bid lane, outfinished 5
27Aug24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¼ 1:12½^ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 25000cnd 65-86 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Lopez P 122 bfL 5.90 Flat Out Flying122¡ Roan Mountain122¶£ Vine Jet122«¬ close inside, game try 8
16Aug24 Pen4 ft 1B½^ :48»¶ 1:12½¿ 1:46»º 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 31-64 3 8»£ 8¶^ 8¶¿ 8¶º 7¶^¡ Haddock D 121 bfL 6.20 Jayjaydee121¡ My Redemption121¨μ Wish for Peace121£ outside,2-3p,no bid 8
17Jul24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼½ 1:13¶º 1:44º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 73-92 8 5¹ 5¹ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Lopez P 122 bfL 3.30 Legal Deal122«¬ Roadtriptonowhere115£ Midnight Cat122¶¡ wide lane, mild rally 8

Claimed by DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake, LLC from Cizmar Marian for $25,000, Abrams Jack - Trainer
25Jun24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^º 1:12¹¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 84-96 6 3¶¡ 4º 5½ 4¸ 3¶¡ Lopez P 122 bfL 3.80 Wind Ninety Nine125«¬ Legal Deal122¶¡ Roan Mountain122¶£ wbumped early, wide 6
28May24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¶ 1:12¼¾ 1:43¹» 3g Clm 25000cnd 66-92 3 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 3» 3½ 2º Lopez P 122 bfL 2.30 Concealed Carry122º Roan Mountain122«¬ Kingsville122¼£wstep slow, up place 8
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 15/35

4
10-1 Yellow

Epic Luckd (L)
B.g.5 Madefromlucky - A Dicey Dame by Colonel John, PA
Yellow, Black Bumble Bee, Yellow Cap

85 $25,000 Own: William R. Gotwals
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (3-0-1-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (97-4-11-12) 115½

2024: 10 1 2 1 $37,892 Turf: 12 1 0 0 $68,882
2023: 9 2 0 1 $44,690 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $11,240
Life: 34 5 3 3 $188,112 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $25,490

Track: 3 0 0 1 $12,830
29Jul24 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :23»¼ :46¸¹ 1:16½^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 45-73 5 6 6» 6¼ 6» 6¶^¢ Spieth S 122 bL 16.20 Dhabab122º¢ Goose Hunter122£ Dr. Steve122¶ never involved 6
01Jul24 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:13¸^ 1:41½¿ 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 70-88 6 5º 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 6º 5¹ Gonzalez A 125 bL 6.60 Paynted Warrior122£ Valentine Bug124¡ Goose Hunter122«¬ 4w str,no rally 7
05Jun24 Pid7 ft o 1mº^ :45¾¹ 1:10¹º 1:36»½ 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 93-91 2 3¾¡ 3¶¸ 3º¡ 2¡ 2¹¢ Spieth S 122 bL 2.50 Valentine Bug122¹¢ Epic Luck122½¢ Lovely Ever After118¹¢ no late kick,best of r 6
27May24 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :46»¹ 1:10¼¿ 1:36^¼ 3g SOC 16000/25000 99-95 7 3» 3»¡ 3¹ 3¶ 2¸£ Spieth S 122 bL 4.90 Silent Sunday122¸£ Epic Luck122¡ Delta Ridge122¨© 3w, no late kick 7
26Apr24 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :45½» 1:09»¾ 1:40½¾ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x 82-92 9 9½¢ 9¿ 10» 7¹¢ 4¹¡ Spieth S 119 bL 31.10 Laloba Feroz118¡ Ready to Fly119¨© Lord Eddard Stark114¹ 2-3p,pass tiring 10
13Apr24 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1B¸^» :46»» 1:09¿» 1:39¿¾ 4g Str 25000cnd 69-89 2 7¹ 7½ 6½ 5º£ 5¿ Spieth S 118 bL 21.70 Journeyman120¸¡ Magical Marriage118¶¢ Be Here118¸£ svd gnd,no threat 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:04.2b 5/8 14 Oct 24 Del 3F ft :39.1b 1/1 9 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.1bg 3/19 4 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 18/37

5
10-1 Green

Simovitch (L)
B.g.6 Street Sense - Rovenna by Vronsky, KY
Neon Yellow, Black Dots, Black Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Albert R. Lupcho Jr.
Trn: Jacinto Solis (195-26-35-27)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 10 1 1 2 $47,655 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $468
2023: 13 2 6 0 $132,705 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $27,010
Life: 36 5 10 2 $321,070 Distance: 15 3 5 2 $153,360

Track: 19 3 7 2 $176,410
22Oct24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :45¹¼ 1:10¿¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 52-75 8 6 6»¢ 7¶^ 8¿¢ 8¶¶£ Elliott C 115½ bL 15.50 Midlaner122¹£ Sir Mi Tolee114£ Iconic Legacy122¡ wide trip, gave way 8
01Aug24 Del7 fm p¸¼ *1B¾^ :49»» 1:14¸¼ 1:43¿½ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x 71-39 5 6º¡ 6¼ 7½ 7¸¹ 6¹½¡ Pennington F 120 bfL 31.40 Ocean City120¹ Possiblemente120º£ Uninvited Guest120£ always back 7
17Jul24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:43¿¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 66-74 4 6»¡ 7¼¢ 7¶» 7¶º 7¶¼£ Pennington F 125 bfL 5.10 What Does It Take122«¬ Malibu Star115¸¡ Thistle122» wbore out final turn 7
25Jun24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¹ 1:12¶^ 1:44»¶ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 94-97 6 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ 2¡ 1º¢ Ruiz E 125 bfL 3.70 Simovitch125º¢ Windsor Gold125¶£ Concealed Carry125£ well placed, drew away 7
27May24 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12»¶ 1:44¶¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x 92-90 5 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Rivera L D 122 bL 2.60 Eloquist122¡ Rich's Way125º£ Simovitch122¨μ pressed winner, wknd 6
01May24 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :47»¿ 1:13¶¿ 1:39¾» 3g Clm 40000cnd 91-82 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 5» 5¿ Ruiz E 122 bL 2.00 Rich's Way122¨μ Dreaming of Gerry122¨μ Time to Cruise122¨© vied inside, tired 6
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 3/10 8 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 13/21 26 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 4/13 10 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 22/29

6
3-1 Black

Divine Armor (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Include - Homesick Angel by Divine Park, KY
Blue, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

86 $25,000 Own: CDI Thoroughbreds
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 8 0 2 2 $53,112 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 8 2 1 2 $121,570 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,000
Life: 34 4 7 10 $336,368 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jul24 Elp3 ft 1Nº^ :48¼¶ 1:13^^ 1:52¾¿ 3g SOC 7500/16000-c 69-78 3 6½¡ 6¼ 6º¢ 3¸ 2¸ Lanerie C J 123 bL 3.22 Hoodlum123¸ Divine Armor123£ All West123¸£ bid str, no final gain 7

Claimed by Desilets Chase from Hawk Margaret D. for $16,000, Vance Thomas D. - Trainer
26Jun24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22½^ :45¸¿ 1:22¹^ 4g Clm 25000 44-89 5 4 7½ 7¼£ 7¼¡ 5»¡ Lanerie C J 118 bL 3.16 Born Flawless118¹¡ The Queens Jules113¡ Nullarbor118¶¡ 2w,6p1/16,ran on late 8
25May24 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23º½ :46¸¿ 1:22½¼ 4g Clm 32000-c 25-85 7 6 10¼¢ 10¶^ 8¿ 5¾ Geroux F 118 bL 3.47 Global Sensation118¹¢ Infiltrator118¸£ Papa Rocket118¶¢ 7-w 3/16,not enough 10

Claimed by Hawk Margaret D. from Gilmore James F for $32,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
20Apr24 Kee5 ft 1N»^ :48^¹ 1:12¿¿ 1:52¸^ 4g Clm 32000-c 84-76 2 4º 4¹¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 3¶¶£ Saez L 118 bL 6.43 Systemic Change118º Fromanothamutha118½£ Divine Armor118£ step slw,3p,up show1/8 7

Claimed by Gilmore James F from Jacobson David for $32,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
30Mar24 Aqu2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¼ 1:36¸¹ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 77-89 6 6º 6»¢ 6º¢ 6º¡ 7¼£ Castillo I 120 bL 5.50® Synthesis118¨μ nAggregation123¸nPower Seeker118¸ 4p turn,5p into lane 8
25Feb24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :47¿¶ 1:13½¼ 1:40¿¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 76-92 5 3º 6»¢ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Castillo I 122 bL 4.30 Curbstone122¡ Divine Armor122¶¢ Champions Dream120¶¢ led ins fin 70y,caught 9
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 1/6 1 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 9/22 a24 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 1/23

7
5-2 Orange

Divine Miracled (L)
Ch.g.7 Distorted Humor - La Boheme by Giant's Causeway, PA
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

85 $25,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (285-66-38-58)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 10 3 2 2 $90,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $29,110 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 2 $88,608
Life: 30 12 5 5 $373,897 Distance: 10 1 2 3 $61,048

Track: 26 11 4 4 $356,422
23Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:13¹» 1:43¿º 3g SOC 10000 - N 61-97 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 3¸ Adorno A 128 bL 5.50 Fightertown128£ Winnin'onweekends128¶¢ Divine Miracle128¨μ stlkd, came again show 8
02Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:14¸º 1:45¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 73-84 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3£ Adorno A 128 bL *.70 Hey Porter117¡ Pit Boss122¨μ Divine Miracle128¸¡ race long duel, wknd 7
15Jul24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:14º^ 1:45½¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 77-93 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¹ 1¶£ Adorno A 125 bL *1.20 Divine Miracle125¶£ Sophos122¼ Vine Jet122¸ widened, stayed safe 8
24Jun24 Prx11 ft 1Bº¾ :48¿¼ 1:14¼½ 1:48¸¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 84-97 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Vasquez W 122 bL 4.20 Divine Miracle122¡ Secret Path125«¬ It's Game Time125»¡ long duel, came again 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Marquez Maria for $15,000, Santaella-Calderon Jose M. - Trainer
11Jun24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45º¾ 1:16»¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 55-93 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Adorno A 125 bL *2.50 Friar Tuck122¶¡ Divine Miracle125º¢ Liberty Star122¹¡ pursued winner, game 9

Claimed by Marquez Maria from Victoria Alih Stables for $10,000, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
29May24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¿º :45½¾ 1:24º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 65-79 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.90 Divine Miracle122º¢ Henrythethird122¸¢ Hidden Promise115¹¡ vied inside, drew off 8

Claimed by Victoria Alih Stables from Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs Racing and Jagger Inc. for $7,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/12 13 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 3/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $16,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 29 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Girlfromouterspaced (L)
B.f.4 Eclipticalspraline - Starsof the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, PA
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

73 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (106-23-25-14)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (132-22-20-22) 122

2024: 8 0 0 4 $34,428 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,340
2023: 13 3 2 2 $120,842 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $35,300
Life: 27 4 3 8 $196,814 Distance: 20 3 3 6 $156,850

Track: 27 4 3 8 $196,814
08Oct24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¹ 1:13¼º 1:46¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 77-70 2 5» 4» 3» 3¼¡ 3»¢ Haddock D 122 bL 7.10 Woohoo Jckie Blue122¶¢ Flashndynamite122º Girlfromouterspace122¸º¢ trailed, gradual gain 5

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Over The Moon Racing for $25,000, Linder, Jr. Louis C. - Trainer
24Aug24 Prx5 fm p¸º 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12¸¸ 1:43º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 78-77 1 7¹£ 7º¡ 8º¢ 5»¡ 7¾ Ruiz E 122 bL 16.40 Corinna122£ Southampton Dock122¨μ Lullaby Land122º£ wtaken up far turn 9
10Jul24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¿ 1:13^» 1:44¾» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 54-73 6 7» 7»£ 7»¡ 4½¡ 5¿¡ Silvera R 122 bL 22.90 Kiss Me Hardy115¶£ Bella Queen117¼¡ Black Ice122£ trailed, wide 2nd turn 7
16Jun24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¶ 1:13¼¶ 1:45¶¼ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 58-69 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 5» 5¿¢ 5¶^£ Silvera R 122 bL 5.70 Divine Grace122¨© Kiss Me Hardy115«¬ Bossyness125¿¡ inside, gave way 5
22May24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¶º 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67-76 6 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 3º¢ Ruiz E 122 bL 6.40 Social Lady122¡ Magnificent Pearl122¹£ Girlfromouterspace122¶£ rail bid, mild rally 6
10Apr24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¹ 1:13½¿ 1:46^½ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67-72 1 3¸¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 3» 3¼£ Ruiz E 117» bL 5.60 Turn On the Charm122¹£ Social Lady122¹ Girlfromouterspace117¾£ inside, outfinished 2d 5
20Feb24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿º 1:15¶¹ 1:46¸º 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 65-77 5 6¼¢ 5¸¢ 2¸¡ 2» 3¶^¡ Ruiz E 116» bL 7.90 Patty Cakes121¿¢ Social Lady124¶¢ Girlfromouterspace116¶¹¡ rated, rail bid, tired 7
Workout(s): 12 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 9/50

2
7-2 White

Southampton Dock (L)
Ch.f.4 English Channel - Valseuse by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

85 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (268-38-34-36)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 122

2024: 8 1 5 0 $64,764 Turf: 9 0 3 1 $45,752
2023: 7 0 2 2 $48,633 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $18,300
Life: 18 1 7 3 $121,417 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $13,200

Track: 4 0 3 0 $27,580
20Sep24 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 1C¿^ :48¸¼ 1:13^¼ 1:54¶¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 86-79 2 2¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6º£ 9¼¡ Silvera R 122 bL 48.50 No Mo Candy120£ Dancing Dean120«¬ Pretty Ana120¸¡ tracked 2p, weakened 10
24Aug24 Prx5 fm p¸º 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12¸¸ 1:43º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 85-89 5 4¶£ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2£ Lopez P 122 bL *.90 Corinna122£ Southampton Dock122¨μ Lullaby Land122º£ bid, could not get by 9
08Jul24 Prx1 fm p¸¸ *1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¶ 1:13¶» 1:40¾¼ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 81-94 9 6½¡ 5¶^ 3¹ 3¡ 2¶ Rendon J 122 bL *1.00 Pleasant Dreams120¶ Southampton Dock122¶ Nature's Candy122¹ wide bid, outfinished 9
08Jun24 Prx9 fm p¸¸ 1Bº^ :47¾¸ 1:11¼½ 1:42¼¶ 3gk Stk - PTHAPrCpB - 75k 66-92 6 7½ 7¾ 7¿ 6º 4»¡ Ruiz E 122 b 20.90 Canisy122¸ Tequilera122¸¢ Sun Bee122¶¢ trailed, rallied wide 7
21May24 Prx5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12½¿ 1:45^» 3gk SOC 40000 - N 59-76 6 5º 4º 3º¡ 2» 2¹ Cedeno C 122 bL *1.70 Love to Eat119¹ Southampton Dock122¸£ Nature's Candy122¶£ rallied, gradual gain 6
20Mar24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¸¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¿¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L-c 61-89 4 3» 3º 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Roman E A 124 bL 2.61 Take Shape124¨μ Southampton Dock124»¢ Mo Sense118¨© gamely to wire 8

Claimed by Linder, Jr. Louis C. from Thomas A. Farrell Trust for $30,000, Kubinova Eliska - Trainer
01Mar24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :50¾¿ 1:15^^ 1:40¸º 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 22-68 1 2¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Roman E A 123 bL 2.62 Psychedelic123¸£ Southampton Dock123º Ladan123¨μ ins chase, no match 7
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 25/51 13 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 23/33 12 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 25/50

3
5-1 Blue

Kindred Heartsd (L)
Ch.f.3 Social Inclusion - Kindred by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

58 Own: Briardale Stable
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 119

2024: 3 1 0 0 $46,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 1 $7,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $54,560 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,700

Track: 4 1 0 1 $54,560
10Sep24 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23¸^ :46»¾ 1:25½½ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 37-65 4 4 4º 5¼ 5¶¶ 4» Silvera R 119 bL 13.20 Flamingo Way119¶¢ Snappy Ride122£ Missy Sixtysix114¹ lacked response 6
01Jul24 Prx10 ft u 1mº^ :49¿¼ 1:16¶º 1:42¾» 3gk Msw 50000 38-65 3 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¢ 4¹ 1£ Silvera R 119 bL 3.40 Kindred Hearts119£ Leretha118£ Peach Tea118«¬ swung wide, late surge 5
20May24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46ºº 1:12º¾ 3 klMsw 40000 31-51 2 7 7½¢ 7½¡ 6¿¡ 4¿£ Martinez F 114½ L 4.60 Voodoo You Do121º¢ Emily's On Fire121» Bossy Kate121¡ inside, some energy 9
21Nov23 Prx7 fts 1ÇÀ º^ :50¿½ 1:17º½ 1:49»» 2 k Msw 50000 36-42 4 1«¬ 4¨μ 6¶^ 4¶¶ 3¶»¡ Silvera R 119 4.20 Zuma119¹ Noisy On the Bay119¶¸¡ Kindred Hearts119» faded turn, came again 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 3/6 11 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 2/26 1 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 3/22 31 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/7

4
15-1 Yellow

Civil Notion (L)
Ch.f.4 Midshipman - Short Kakes by Kodiak Kowboy, NY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

61 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (144-8-13-25)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 11 2 1 3 $51,330 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2023: 9 1 2 1 $34,200 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $5,310
Life: 24 3 3 6 $98,100 Distance: 8 0 2 3 $27,190

Track: 20 3 2 5 $90,930
01Oct24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¸ :46^¼ 1:05»¼ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 6-64 5 6 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¾¡ 5¼£ Martinez F 117» bL 35.90 Pleasant Embrace122¸¢ Princess Cupid122¶ Dream Chaser122¶ far back, no factor 6
28Aug24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46¾¸ 1:18¿½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 27-55 4 2 6¹¢ 6¼¢ 5¼ 4¾£ Martinez F 117» bL 28.30 Et's Moon Maiden122¶¡ Girvin's Princess117¼¡ Princess Cupid122£ trailed, late energy 6
06Jul24 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :49½½ 1:15^¸ 1:48¶º 3gk Alw 55615nw1/x 60-69 4 5»¡ 5º 6¿ 6¶» 6¶¹ Haddock D 123 bL 25.00 Golden Charm123¶¢ Rowsie Express123¨μ Viennese Waltz118¶ kept outside 6
16Jun24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¿½ :46¹¸ 1:19¸¼ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N ---59 2 4 4¾¡ 4¾ 3¾ 3»¡ Haddock D 122 bL 5.30 Queen Cadence122»¡ Et's Moon Maiden122«¬ Civil Notion122¼¡ far back, rail advance 4
22May24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¶º 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 63-54 2 3¸ 6¸¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¶½£ Aguilar J 115½ bL 15.90 Social Lady122¡ Magnificent Pearl122¹£ Girlfromouterspace122¶£wbore out tiring turn 6
22Apr24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :23¶½ :47½¾ 1:21½¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 50-60 6 2 3¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL 6.30 Civil Notion125¶¡ Royal Party117¡ Celtic Tiger122¸ angled out,edged clear 9
10Apr24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :47¸¹ 1:26º¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 59-75 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Haddock D 122 bL 12.30 Civil Notion122¨μ Lovely Charm113¸¢ Divine Romance122¶¢ pressed, bid, gamely 9
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 33/88

5
4-1 Green

Miss Ellary (L)
B.f.3 Social Inclusion - Lillie's Answer by Kitten's Joy, NJ
Green, Blue Diamonds, Black "CB" on White Sleeves, White Cap

71 Own: Cavanaugh & Breen Farm
Trn: Jennifer M. Truehart (26-5-3-2)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 112½

2024: 4 1 1 0 $35,475 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $17,835
2023: 5 0 1 1 $38,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 9 1 2 1 $74,055 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,200

Track: 4 1 0 1 $36,220
23Sep24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¿ 1:14¸^ 1:47¸½ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 65-69 4 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¶ 1» 1¼¢ Elliott C 115½ L *.80 Miss Ellary115¼¢ Leretha122¶ Peach Tea122¡ drifted out, drew off 7
11Aug24 Mth1 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :49»º 1:14¼½ 1:45¸¼ 3gk Msw 48725 60-83 5 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Elliott C 112½ L 9.90 Play Misty114¨μ Miss Ellary112º£ Wudhooh119¸£ inside, angled, closed 10
14Jul24 Mth3 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¾º :45º¿ 1:03º¼ 3gk Msw 47525 43-66 5 3 4¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 5» Camacho S 119 L 3.30 Leslie's Humor119¸¢ Brookmesa119¡ Alas Doradas119¨μ inside, btwn, weaken 8
23Jun24 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:03º¹ 3gk Msw 48125 64-84 6 7 8»¡ 9¼¢ 7»¢ 4¸ Rendon J 119 L 7.90 Far and Few119£ Play Misty114¶ Victoria's Dancer119¨μ mild rally on rail 9
26Dec23 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¹½ :47¹¼ 1:26º½ 2 k Msw 50000 60-75 4 8 6º 4¹ 3½¡ 3¶¶ Sanchez M J 119 3.70 Pure Lure119º£ Alani119¼¢ Miss Ellary119½ btwn, bid, flattened 8
10Nov23 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :51º¼ 1:16^¹ 1:52»¶ 2 k Msw 52300 40-63 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Rodriguez J 122 6.30 1060 Victory Badge122£ Lorraine122«¬ Carina Nebula122¸ bmp st,duel ins,fade 7
13Oct23 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :48»¼ 1:14¸½ 1:40¹¼ 2 k Stk - WhtClyCrkB - 100k 66-66 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¼¢ Sanchez M J 117 14.50 Ringy Dingy119¼¢ Miss Ellary117¶ Top Blue119¨μ track,2-3p,chase on 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 47/54 4 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.3b 5/11

6
3-1 Black

Nature's Candyd (L)
Ch.f.4 Uncle Lino - Easter Blossom by Speightstown, PA
Blue, Gold Blocks, Blue Cap

78 Own: Freedom Racing LLC
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (135-15-22-21)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 8 1 2 3 $65,554 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $14,358
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 3 $65,554 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $12,164

Track: 7 1 2 3 $64,324
11Oct24 Del7 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48¸º 1:12»¸ 1:44º» 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 85-82 5 7¶^ 7¿¢ 7½ 6¼ 5¼¡ Adorno A 120 bfL 5.40 Payout Ratio115»¡ Dreaming of Abba117¨© Memphis Showboat120£ whsittd strt, late gain 10
21Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:43¸½ 3gklStk - PlumPrttyB - 100k 56-77 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ 6¾£ 6¶¹ Adorno A 121 b 22.10 Foxy Junior121¶£ Pachelbel121£ Confirmed Star121¨© clear pace, gave way 6
26Aug24 Prx10 ft u 1Bº¾ :49¶» 1:14º» 1:46¶¾ 3gklStk - MrsPennyB - 100k 66-84 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¼ 3¶¶£ Adorno A 122 bf 24.70 Morning Matcha128¶¶£ Mia Tosca128«¬ Nature's Candy122½¢ set pace, came again 6
08Jul24 Prx1 fm p¸¸ *1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¶ 1:13¶» 1:40¾¼ 3gk SOC 30000 - N 97-92 3 2¹ 2» 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ Adorno A 122 bfL 3.00 Pleasant Dreams120¶ Southampton Dock122¶ Nature's Candy122¹ pursued, bid, wknd 9
18Jun24 Prx9 fm p¸¸ 1m¶¼ :47¼¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¶¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 98-90 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Adorno A 122 bfL 19.30 On the Shortlist122¨μ Nature's Candy122¨μ Color Crush122¡ set pace, game effort 9
21May24 Prx5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12½¿ 1:45^» 3gk SOC 40000 - N 69-72 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3» 3»£ Rowland M 122 fL 4.30 Love to Eat119¹ Southampton Dock122¸£ Nature's Candy122¶£ pressed winner, wknd 6
06May24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :46½» 1:19¼¹ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 49-63 4 4 3¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¸ Rowland M 125 fL 8.50 Alcala117¸ Nature's Candy125¹£ Missy Sixtysix117½¢ wbumped st, bid 3w 7
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 9/39 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 84/88

7
9-2 Orange

Amaterasud (L)
B.m.6 Karakontie (JPN) - Courage and Intent by Pleasantly Perfect, PA
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

68 $16,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (285-66-38-58)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (27-5-5-2) 122

2024: 9 1 2 0 $41,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,736
2023: 7 2 3 1 $82,296 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $42,760
Life: 25 6 7 2 $205,686 Distance: 14 4 5 0 $135,740

Track: 21 3 6 2 $140,676
22Oct24 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:14¸¾ 1:42¶½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 70-74 1 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¶ 1¡ 1º¡ Adorno A 122 fL *1.00 Amaterasu122º¡ Black Ice122¶£ Dixie Groove125¾£ bid wide, drew away 5
16Sep24 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14¹º 1:42¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 50-62 1 9¶^ 9¾¡ 7¾ 6¶^ 6¶^ Adorno A 122 L *1.30 Summary Judgment122¹£ Flashndynamite122¸ Boss Like Beth122¸ rail early, mild bid 9
24Aug24 Prx5 fm p¸º 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12¸¸ 1:43º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 75-79 8 8º¢ 8»¡ 7¹£ 7¾ 5½ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 fL 43.70 Corinna122£ Southampton Dock122¨μ Lullaby Land122º£ far back, mild bid 9

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Cadena Josefina for $16,000, Romero Alexis - Trainer
24Jul24 Prx10 gds 1ÇÀ º^ :48»º 1:14^½ 1:46¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 63-73 4 4¸ 3¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2º¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 fL 17.70 Mollewantacracker117º¢ Amaterasu122£ Peach Perfect115¸ bid turn, no match 7
02Jul24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:45º¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 61-67 3 4½ 5º 3¹ 3»¡ 4º¡ Rivera L D 122 L 3.40 Summary Judgment115¹ Unadulterated122¨© Divine Romance125¶¡ outside, flattened 7

Claimed by Cadena Josefina from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $10,000, Guerrero J. Guadalupe - Trainer
10Jun24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼» 1:13º^ 1:45¼¾ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 66-63 2 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¹ 3»¡ 4¼ Aguilar J 115½ fL 4.80 Salagadoola122º¢ Summary Judgment112¶¡ Unadulterated122¨μ close bwtn, faltered 5

Claimed by Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. from Cadena Josefina for $10,000, Romero Alexis - Trainer
07May24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:13¸¸ 1:44¿¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 67-75 1 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2º¡ Sanchez M J 122 L *.90 Ambitiously Placed122º¡ Amaterasu122¼£ Western Dream115»¢ stalked, led, no match 7

Claimed by Cadena Josefina from Smart Angle LLP for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-7 PRX-10/29/2024-9
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Designated (L)
Ch.f.3 Bucchero - Queenie's Pride by Special Rate, KY
White, White "E" on Green Emblem, Green Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

65 $7,500 Own: Joseph E. Besecker
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 119

2024: 9 2 1 2 $45,623 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $28,600
2023: 10 1 1 2 $46,267 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 19 3 2 4 $91,890 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $45,539

Track: 6 2 1 1 $40,820
17Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¿» :46»º 1:11»^ 3gk Clm 24000 (30-24)cnd 23-51 4 6 8½¢ 8¶^ 8¶º 7¶¸¢ Wolfsont A 119 bL 20.70 1059 Susan's Mule120¹¡ Feelin So Lucky120¼ I'm a Cutie Pie123£ lagged,angled 7wd 8
21Sep24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¿¸ :45¾^ 1:24¿¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1$/x 65-69 2 6 6¸¢ 5º 6¾ 6¶^¢ Silvera R 119 bL 44.30 Brzina122º¢ Striker Has Dial119£ Woohoo Jackie Blue122¡ angled in, weakened 10
21Aug24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22½¸ :46¿½ 1:13º¶ 3 k SOC 25000/25000 37-68 5 6 7º£ 5¶£ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Wolfsont A 118 bL 3.10 Designated118¶¡ Diane's Merlot118¹ Emily's On Fire119º¢ bold move turn, clear 7

2
12-1 White

Harper Be Good (L)
B.m.5 Social Inclusion - Harper's Halo by Afleet Alex, FL
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Briardale Stable
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (97-13-12-8)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (525-79-83-67) 122

2024: 6 1 0 1 $12,570 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 1 $63,970 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,310
28Sep24 Med2 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :23½¹ :46»º :58¶^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 6-64 9 6 9»¢ 8»£ 7¿¡ 6¼¢ Gonzalez S 124 bL 44.40 Miss M M124¨μ Attached124¡ Sassy Charlee124º wreluctant loading, 3w 9
16Sep24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¶ 1:16¶¶ 1:48^¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 34-52 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3» 3¾¡ Gonzalez S 122 L 3.70 Liam's Kiss117¼£ Elevenmonthslater122¶£ Harper Be Good122¼ close wide, faltered 5
28Jul24 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :48¹¿ 1:27^» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 38-58 3 3 5º 5¼ 5º¡ 5½¢ Hernandez A 126 L 6.50 1032 Argentina Girl119¨μ Closertotheheart122«¬ Tina Tina Tina120¹¡ inside 1/4, no respnse 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 27/54 7 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 29/39

3
5-1 Blue

Miss Neo (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Neolithic - Mafietta by Giant's Causeway, FL
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

57 $7,500 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (285-66-38-58)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (132-22-20-22) 122

2024: 5 2 2 0 $29,950 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,545
2023: 5 0 1 0 $5,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 0 $35,475 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $30,090

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,200
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd-c 6-46 7 8 8¾¢ 6º¡ 3¸ 2¶ Gonzalez J L 122 bfL 4.10 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ wsqueezed back early 9

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Galicia Mary for $7,500, Hernandez Enrique - Trainer
11Aug24 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :23¸¹ :47¶^ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 25-79 1 6 6¹¢ 1¡ 1¹ 1¾£ Gonzalez J L 121 bfL *.80 Miss Neo121¾£ Love Like Crazy118¶ Rosemary Potatoes112¸¡ 5w run turn,ridden out 6
21Jul24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¿¼ :46½º 1:11¾^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 41-66 7 1 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º£ Gonzalez J L 124 bfL 12.00 Sofster118º£ Miss Neo124¼¡ One Violent Affair116¨μ 4w bid turn, 2d best 7
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :54b 88/90 6 Aug 24 Mth 3F ft :38b 10/13

4
20-1 Yellow

Far Heart (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Uncaptured - Far Niente by Pleasantly Perfect, FL
White, American Flag on Shamrock, Red Cap

32 $7,500 Own: Billy Boys Stable
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (165-21-16-35)

ANTHONY SALGADO (51-4-4-10) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,450
2023: 3 1 1 0 $19,820 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $12,750
Life: 14 2 1 1 $38,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 8 2 1 1 $35,110
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 44-25 9 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 8¶^¢ Salgado A 122 fL 60.00 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ flashed speed,gave way 9
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-w 62-22 1 4 2«¬ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶½£ Martinez F 117» fL 11.60 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ flashed speed, faded 8
24Jul24 Prx4 gds 1mº^ :48¼» 1:14¼¹ 1:42½¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L-w 70-17 7 1¡ 2¡ 5¿¡ 6¶» 6¹¶¡ Martinez F 115½ L 2.70 Jsk Lucky's Pushpa122¹ Liam's Kiss115¶½ Ritaan122¶¡ brief speed, stopped 7
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 17/39 28 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 22/22

5
12-1 Green

Raichu (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Catholic Boy - Princess Samurai by First Samurai, KY
Black, White "S/S" on Gold Ball, Blue Braces, Black Cap

45 $7,500 Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (160-26-24-13)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 119

2024: 14 2 3 1 $42,370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $630
2023: 3 0 0 0 $6,630 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $790
Life: 17 2 3 1 $49,000 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $24,025

Track: 8 1 2 1 $27,940
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 61-36 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 6»¡ Martinez F 114» bL 14.20 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ vied winner, weakened 9
17Sep24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¿¿ :47^¼ 1:12¼¿ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 40-44 6 4 4¸¡ 3» 3¶^ 4¶º¡ Rangel J 119 bL 17.80 Sirani122¼¢ Bright Kohana122½£ Brooklyn Heights117¡ outside, faded turn 6
03Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸½ :47¶½ 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 30-54 5 2 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¼ 2¾ Rangel J 119 bL 16.80 Corona Campione114¾ Raichu119¸¡ Aztec Bay117¶ pursued winner, faded 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 9/16 27 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 10/18

6
12-1 Black

Disco Flashd
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hoppertunity - Disco Flirt by Disco Rico, PA
Blue, Gold Blocks, Blue Cap

33 $7,500 Own: Freedom Racing LLC
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (135-15-22-21)

JEAN AGUILAR (288-40-33-39) 117»

2024: 6 2 0 0 $29,680 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $13,320
2023: 2 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 0 $30,180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 4 1 0 0 $16,860
12Oct24 Med3 fm p 5f¸º :21¾½ :44¿¾ :57^» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 81-71 8 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Martinez F 112» b 38.10 Disco Flash112£ I Love Venezuela115£ Bolt of Paradise124¨μ wbumped st, chase 2w 12
20Sep24 Med4 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :21½½ :44¼¾ :56¾¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 60-58 9 8 7¹ 6½ 7¾ 8» Martinez F 112» b 18.00 Moretastic118¶¢ Forest Fuel117¨μ Keep in Touch117¸¢ wclip heels, stumble3/8 9
21Aug24 Pen3 fm p¸¶ *5fº^ :22¼¶ :46½¸ :58¼¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 62-48 3 3 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¾ Aguilar J 113½ b 7.80 Lavinia Spirit120¼¢ Fireball Express123¶¡ Save the Mischief120¨μ btwn1/2,3w1/4,weakened 8
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 26/39

7
10-1Orange

Gryphon's Wingsd (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Veloce Canzone by Songandaprayer, PA
Black, Gold "SD TRADING", Black Cap

45 $7,500 Own: S D Trading
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (177-26-35-26)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 9 1 2 0 $35,840 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2023: 8 1 1 0 $39,720 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,320
Life: 17 2 3 0 $75,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 16 2 2 0 $69,560
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd ---38 5 5 9¶^ 9¿ 7¼ 4º£ Ruiz E 122 bL 31.10 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ trailed, rail advance 9
28Aug24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¸ 1:14¿¶ 1:47¾¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 47-47 4 2¼ 2¼ 3º¡ 3¸¡ 4¾ Lopez P 122 bL 2.70 Mo Town Annie122£ Liam's Kiss115¼¡ Culpa Blanco122£ pursued inside, empty 6
22Jul24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¼ :45¼» 1:20º¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 7-45 5 4 7¶¸ 5¶» 3¶¶ 2½£ Ruiz E 122 bL 5.00 Battalia125½£ Gryphon's Wings122º¡ Aztec Bay122»¢ trailed, closed well 7

8
9-2 Pink

Wildcat Girl (L)
B.f.4 Wildcat Red - Opie by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc.
Trn: Michael V. Pino (164-37-31-26)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $550
2023: 8 2 0 3 $49,490 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,439
Life: 16 2 1 5 $67,654 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $44,379

Track: 12 2 0 4 $55,190
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 63-54 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ Elliott C 117» bfL 5.00 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ long rail duel, tired 8
03Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸½ :47¶½ 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 13-45 3 5 4º 3¼ 3¶^ 5¶¶¡ Haddock D 122 fL 2.70 Corona Campione114¾ Raichu119¸¡ Aztec Bay117¶ sluggish st, brief bid 6
21Aug24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :46½¶ 1:13^¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 48-58 5 1 3¶¡ 2¼ 2¼ 5¼¡* Haddock D 122 fL 5.00 Fast Motion117º¡ Amy Mule117¨μ One of the Ones115¨μ wide speed, faltered,PL4th 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 6/17 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 5/85 6 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 7/7

9
4-1 Aqua

Rumint (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Humint by Mutakddim, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

58 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc., Morris E. Kernan J
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 119

2024: 10 2 1 1 $58,510 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $780
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 1 $58,510 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $53,410

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,510
07Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :48¶¿ 1:15¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 37-45 3 9 4¹¡ 5º 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Silvera R 119 bL *.60 Why Not Babe122¶ Miss Neo122¨μ Rumint119¹¡ wslow start,rushed rail 9
17Sep24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 61-59 4 5 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Silvera R 122 bL *.70 Khozy Colby120«¬ Rumint122¸¡ Wildcat Girl117¹ dueled, led, nailed 8
29Aug24 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¾¼ :46¶¹ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 56-71 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez A R 120 bL *.60 Rumint120¨μ Java's Lucky Lady123»¡ Kentucky Reign121¸ dueled, prevailed 7
Workout(s): 18 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.1b 3/8

10
5-1 Purple

Made Birdie (L)
Ch.f.3 Madefromlucky - Robbinette by Eavesdropper, MD
Black, White "Star-Lo", Purple Stripes on Turquoise Sleeves, Black Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Star-Lo Racing Stables
Trn: Susan L. Crowell (22-1-3-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 114»

2024: 12 3 2 4 $49,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 1 $32,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $4,840
Life: 19 4 3 5 $81,140 Distance: 13 3 2 2 $47,070

Track: 5 0 1 1 $10,300
02Oct24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :47»º 1:13¶¿ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 46-42 6 4 3¡ 6º£ 6¶¸ 6¶¸¢ Martinez F 117» bfL 5.30 Bright Kohana119¡ Frosted Diamond122»¢ Burning Embers119¸ close btwn, gave way 7
14Sep24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¿º :46¾¾ 1:12»¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd-c 48-71 7 1 5¸ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1«¬ Camacho S 120 bfL 3.30 Made Birdie120«¬ La Macchina Rossa120º£ Amirati117¹¢ 4w trip, stretch duel 7

Claimed by Star - Lo Racing Stable from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $7,500, Simone Michael V. - Trainer
17Aug24 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46º¿ 1:12¼¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd-c 66-69 3 4 4¸¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¹ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 bfL *1.40 Made Birdie118¹ Amirati116¹¡ Velikiy114¹£ wbobble brk, 4w bid 1/4 5

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from MCA Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Gonzalez Claudio A. - Trainer
Workout(s): a11 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :47.2h 1/223 2 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :50b 32/44

11
6-1 Grey

Sweet Mischiefd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hoppertunity - Promisememischief by Into Mischief, PA
Black, Black Circled "TP" on Red Diamond, Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

38 $7,500 Own: Teofilo Peraza
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (160-26-24-13)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 119

2024: 10 1 1 0 $29,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 1 $21,697 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 14 2 1 1 $50,977 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $11,057

Track: 12 2 1 0 $47,540
09Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¾» 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 79-35 8 1 4¸ 5º¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¼£ Aguilar J 114» bL 35.50 Missy Sixtysix119£ Sirani119¸¡ Voodoo You Do119«¬ brief speed, gave way 8
09Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸^ :47º¿ 1:07½¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 55-60 7 1 1¹ 1¼ 1¼ 1¸£ Haddock D 119 bL 6.80 Sweet Mischief119¸£ Love Like Crazy119¸£ Onthisharvestmoon117¹¢ widened, stayed safe 8
02Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :47¸» 1:14¶» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 57-26 4 1 3¸¡ 3» 5¶^ 5¶»¡ Rodriguez J A 115½ L 16.80 Sirani119¾£ Namora119¹ Steal the Deal114«¬ wide, gave way 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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1 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not
Won Two Races Since April 29.

1 TITLE SHOT (L) 12 Wolfsont A 122
2 SENSIBLE JIM (L) 20 Rivera L 122
3 TEEWINOT PASS (L) 15 Mitchell R 122
4 SUPER JOHN (L) 8 Haddock D 125
5 ITWASTHEDEVILSIDEA (L) 8 Ruiz E 122
6 SAILOR'S RETURN (L) 15 Ortiz J ***112
7 MUCHO MACHO EDDIE (L) 15 Aguilar J *117
8 ROCKIN FREEBEE (L) 15 Gonzalez, Jr. F 122
9 WIZARD SERRAT (L) 8 Salgado A 122
10 AWESOME LAUNCH (L) 6 Silvera R 122
11 MIDNIGHT ACT (L) 4 Martinez F *117
12 EL HERMANO (L) 3 Ramos Y 122
13 AE-MUSICAL HEART (L) 5 Wolfsont A 122

SELECTIONS: 12-11-13-10

2 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta /
50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $22,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.

1 KEYSTORMRISING (L) 6 Rivera L 122
2 BLIND SPEED (L) 3 Sanchez M 122
3 END OF THE RAINBOW (L) 15 Crispin A 125
4 APOLLONIA VITELLI (L) 6 Adorno A 122
5 JESS'S MOMENT (L) 5 Ortiz J ***112
6 LADY ROBO (L) 4 Elliott C **118
7 SOMETHINGTOSAY 9/2 Moya R 122
8 LOST IN THOUGHT (L) 8 Martinez F *120

SELECTIONS: 2-6-7-5

3 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta

One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $25,000. (Plus
40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started for
$16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming Price
$16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 STATELY ORDER (L) 6 Gonzalez J 122
2 ZIHUATANEJO (L) 2 Lopez P 120
3 HUMBLE JOE (L) 6 Wolfsont A 125
4 IRA THE ICON (L) Blk-on 3 Pennington F 125
5 BOLD HOPPERTUNITY (L) 6 Silvera R 125
6 CHINESEIAM (L) 7/2 Adorno A 122

SELECTIONS: 2-4-6-1

4 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta /
50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 RITAAN (L) 8 Ramos Y 122
2 LOUELLA STREET (L) 6 Haddock D 125
3 INDEPENDENT (L) 3 Aguilar J *114
4 DOROTHY'S THE BOSS (L) 12 Gonzalez S 122
5 SHE'S MYBUDDYBUDDY (L) 20 Bowman A 122
6 TOOTSIE TOES (L) 5/2 Cotto, Jr. P 122
7 BYTHENUMBERS (L) 4 Elliott C **112
8 KHOZY COLBY (L) 5 Silvera R 119

SELECTIONS: 6-3-7-8

5 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent
Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 GUCCI MAN (L) 20 Haddock D 119
2 UTILITY (L) 6 Ruiz E 119
3 SOCIAL ACCEPTANCE (L) 6 Sanchez M 122
4 FIRST SQUAD (L) 8 Vasquez W 122
5 LIBERTY RUNNER (L) Blk-off 20 Gonzalez, Jr. F 122
6 ZONA DE AMIGOS (L) 15 Williams A 119
7 SURFBOARD (L) 9/2 Silvera R 119
8 EL DE LEO (L) 6 Otero A ***112
9 THIRD WATCH (L) 5 Aguilar J *117
10 OCTOBER BLISS (L) 5/2 Lopez P 122
11 BOINTHEBACK (L) 10 Elliott C **115
12 MENDELSFLY (L) 6 Ortiz J ***109

SELECTIONS: 10-7-9-2

6 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 CUP OF LIFE (L) 20 Gonzalez S 122
2 MISS M M (L) 4 Rivera, Jr. L 122
3 ANGELIC STORM (L) 6 Rangel J 122
4 LOIS (L) 6 Crispin A 122
5 WHY NOT BABE (L) 5 Moya R 125
6 DISCO DAISY (L) 15 Haddock D 122
7 MISS ALEX (L) 20 Hernandez A 122
8 AKNA (L) 15 Martinez F *117
9 BELLA MARIA (L) 20 Ortiz J ***112
10 PRINCESS CUPID (L) 8/5 Sanchez M 122

SELECTIONS: 10-2-5-3

7 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent
Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $28,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Since July 29 (Claiming Races For $12,500 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 GEEBERT (L) 8 Martinez F *117
2 NAVY RULES (L) 3 Elliott C **118
3 THIS RUN'S FOR YOU (L) 4 Vargas, Jr. J 125
4 ROCK ON LUKE (L) 5 Crispin A 122
5 REJECTED AGAIN (L) 5 Aguilar J *120
6 REBEL EMPIRE (L) 2 Silvera R 122
7 CHICO CHARLIE (L) 8 Lopez P 122

SELECTIONS: 6-2-3-4

8 Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $32,000.
(Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Since July 29 (Claiming Races For $16,000 or Less Not
Considered), or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 GREENER PASTURES (L) 4 Sanchez M 125
2 PEOPLE FORCE (L) 8 Vargas, Jr. J 122
3 ROAN MOUNTAIN (L) 7/2 Lopez P 122
4 EPIC LUCK (L) 10 Burnham M **115
5 SIMOVITCH (L) 10 Ruiz E 122
6 DIVINE ARMOR (L) 3 Silvera R 122
7 DIVINE MIRACLE (L) 5/2 Adorno A 122

SELECTIONS: 7-6-3-1

9 Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
One Mile And Seventy Yards - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. -
Purse $50,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$16,000.

1 GIRLFROMOUTERSPACE (L) 5 Vargas, Jr. J 122
2 SOUTHAMPTON DOCK (L) 7/2 Haddock D 122
3 KINDRED HEARTS (L) 5 Silvera R 119
4 CIVIL NOTION (L) 15 Martinez F *117
5 MISS ELLARY (L) 4 Elliott C **112
6 NATURE'S CANDY (L) 3 Adorno A 122
7 AMATERASU (L) 9/2 Carmouche K 122

SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-7

10 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 DESIGNATED (L) 2 Wolfsont A 119
2 HARPER BE GOOD (L) 12 Gonzalez S 122
3 MISS NEO (L) 5 Vargas, Jr. J 122
4 FAR HEART (L) 20 Salgado A 122
5 RAICHU (L) 12 Gonzalez, Jr. F 119
6 DISCO FLASH 12 Aguilar J *117
7 GRYPHON'S WINGS (L) 10 Ruiz E 122
8 WILDCAT GIRL (L) 9/2 Elliott C **115
9 RUMINT (L) 4 Silvera R 119
10 MADE BIRDIE (L) 5 Martinez F *114
11 SWEET MISCHIEF (L) 6 Haddock D 119

SELECTIONS: 1-9-8-3

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Tuesday, October 29, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 1-2-3) / $1 Pick 5 Parlay (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Accredited Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Roll On Big O³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cowtown Cat - Echt by Fusaichi Pegasus, OH
Blue and Green Halves, White "HMD", in Black Circle

52 $15,000 Own: HMDC Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Megan Fadlovich (1-0-1-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (11-2-1-3) 121

2024: 6 2 0 1 $30,834 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 1 $27,936 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,411
Life: 12 3 0 2 $58,770 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $10,560

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,011
01Oct24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :47^¸ 1:11º¾ 3g lClm 50000cnd 50-64 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4»¡ Haldar D J 117 bfL 15.30 Authentic Cowtown119¡ Red Chili Pepper118¹ Momma K's Boy119¸ 3 wide, weakened, 5
04Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46º¸ 1:11¾¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 71-52 1 1 1«¬ 2¶ 3º 3½ Houghton T D 119 bfL 11.30 Spectacular d'Oro117º£ Private Moment119¸¢ Roll On Big O119¼¡ pace, weakened, 6
22Aug24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23º¾ :47¸º 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 53-65 1 4 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º Houghton T D 119 bfL 1.50 Roll On Big O119º Tahlequah Joe119¸ Hartstein119¡ full of run,going away 6
31Jul24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¼^ :46¾¼ 1:06¸¾ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 88-68 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¸ Houghton T D 115 bfL 2.70 Roll On Big O115¸ Ray's Empire119» K C Outwork119¶¢ pace, clear, driving 6
15Jul24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :46^¼ 1:12º¸ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 60-43 4 3 4¹ 6¼£ 6¿¡ 7¶^¢ Rivera L R 116 bfL 22.30 Golden Flag119¶£ Counteveryblessing115¨μ Sadie's Silver Kid120¶¢ brief speed 8
26Jun24 Tdn8 wf 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46^¼ 1:12¸¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 60-27 7 1 3¶¡ 6¿¢ 6¶¹ 6¶¼£*Rivera L R 116 fL 13.40 D J's First Step119¸£ Momma K's Boy118¡ Golden Flag118«¬ brief speed,PL5th 8
30Nov23 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :46¿º 1:13½¸ 2 lAlw 33700nw2/L 69-44 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¼£ Fernandez V R 120 f 53.10 Who Da Boss122¨μ Dial Direct122¸ Villian120¹ pressed2w, weakened 7
15Nov23 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¿º :47»¶ 1:14¶¾ 2 lAlw 33700nw2/L 97-42 2 6 2¡ 1«¬ 3º¡ 5¶º£ Fernandez V R 120 f 58.80 Scrimper120»¢ Who Da Boss122»¢ Gapper120¶£ pressed pace, weakened 8
22Sep23 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¸^ :47¼¿ 1:11¿¾ 2 lStk - Loyalty - 75k 33-19 1 4 2¶ 5½ 6¶º 6¸¹£ Franklin M 119 f 39.10 Shadowy118»£ Tough Cat118¼¢ Villian118¹¢ chased ins, gave in 8
05Sep23 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23^¾ :47ºº 1:06¾¼ 2 lMsw 33900 63-55 5 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Rivera L R 118 7.90 Roll On Big O118¶¡ Red Chili Pepper118½¡ After Sunrise118¶¢ pressured pace, clear 8

2
10-1 White

Cleveland Power³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Global Power - Cleveland by Empire Maker, OH
Green, White Hoops, White Bands on Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Jose A. Lopez
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

ANGEL SERPA (3-0-0-1) 124

2024: 12 1 0 4 $35,550 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $310
2023: 9 0 0 0 $3,914 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $24,077
Life: 32 3 3 5 $55,674 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $4,014

Track: 6 1 0 0 $25,365
01Oct24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :47^¸ 1:11º¾ 3g lClm 50000cnd 40-59 3 4 4¸¡ 4£ 5º¢ 5½¡ Tapara B 119 L 22.90 Authentic Cowtown119¡ Red Chili Pepper118¹ Momma K's Boy119¸ contended, no rally, 5
14Sep24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¾¾ 1:13¹¹ 1:39¹^ 3g lAlw 27200nw2/x 56-70 1 3¸ 3¶ 3º 3º¡ 3»£ Serpa A 122 L 9.60 Luck of the Cat117» Man's Choice122£ Cleveland Power122¨μ evenly along for 3rd 5
30Aug24 Btp7 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :47½¸ 1:12^¹ 1:44¸^ 3g lStk - BckeyeNatv - 75k 80-71 9 8»£ 9½¢ 8» 8½ 9½¢ Serpa A 118 59.90 First Song124¨μ Villian118¶¡ Kelleher119¨μ through early, stopped 12
09Aug24 Btp3 ft 6K¹^ :23¾º :47¶¾ 1:19»^ 3g lAlw 27600nw4/L 61-71 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Serpa A 123 L 18.40 Gapper119¡ Mission Control121¨μ Cleveland Power123¡ gamely btween late 6
18Jul24 Btp7 ft 6K¹^ :23¾» :47^¼ 1:19º¸ 3g lAlw 27600nw4/L 51-58 3 3 4¹ 3º 3º 3¿ Canuto T 123 L 8.60 Blazing Burroughs123¸ Gapper119½ Cleveland Power123¾¡ wbobbled st, evenly 4
26Jun24 Btp1 fm p 1O¹^ :48¾¼ 1:38¾» 2:15^¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 78-76 3 8¶º 8¾¢ 8¶¸ 8¿¢ 8¶¶£ Canuto T 121 L 97.50 Authoritarian125¡ Wind Twist121¶£ Hard Mission121¹¡ always trailed 8
12Jun24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23»» :47½¾ 1:12¾½ 3g lAlw 27600nw4/L 2-67 5 5 5½ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5½¢ Canuto T 123 L 15.30 Delightful Cat120º¡ Tier One123¨© Check the Facts125¸¡wawkward st, outrun 6
09May24 Btp6 ft 6K¹^ :23¿¶ :47¼¼ 1:18¿¹ 3g lAlw 27600nw4/L 12-60 3 4 4½ 4»¡ 3» 3¾ Canuto T 123 L 23.80 Shadowy117½¢ Red Head Kid123£ Cleveland Power123¨μwslow into stride/up 3d 4
02Apr24 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¶» :46¿½ 1:13¸» 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 51-56 9 3 5» 6½¡ 7¾¡ 7½£ Gonzalez K 124 L 20.80 Uneedtocomehome126¨μ It'sgoodtobeseen124¹ Overload124¡ no factor 9
14Feb24 Mvr2 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:15½¿ 1:42¿¿ 3g lAlw 36200nw4/L 30-29 3 4¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶º 5¶¿ 5¹¶¢ Tapara B 126 L 10.30 One More Chapter124¸ Hidden Access124¼¡ Our Buckwheat124¶¡ no factor, outrun 5

3
4-1 Blue

Matthew's Patriot³ (L)
B.g.5 Awesome Patriot - Preservation Hall by Dixieland Band, OH
Green, White and Red, Gold "Guerrero"

52 $15,000 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Robin Schuster (3-1-0-0)

ROBERTO A. PEREZ (12-3-3-1) 124

2024: 7 1 0 1 $18,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $3,075 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $195
Life: 14 3 1 1 $70,345 Distance: 9 0 1 1 $14,371

Track: 1 0 0 0 $195
08Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¾¾ :47^¸ 1:05¸¼ 3g lClm 16000cnd 59-62 4 3 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4º Barbaran E 119 bL 13.30 Eagle Nest119¸¢ Stone Cold Cat121¶£ Speedy Mobile119«¬ pressed2w, faded late 6
19Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¼¼ :47¼¸ 1:13¸¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 29-61 6 1 4¸ 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ Aviles Y 119 bL 43.40 Worthy Opponent119¡ Nick Can Fix119¶¡ Matthew's Patriot119¸ 1/4p,bid3w,outfinished 8
12Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾º 1:12º^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 26-54 4 5 8¼ 8½£ 9¿£ 7¾ Fernandez V R 119 bL 22.60 Mutiny119¸¡ Nick Can Fix121¨μ Shanghai Prince119¡ no threat 10
17Jul24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23^¸ :46¸^ 1:04¾º 3g lClm 16000cnd 44-44 6 2 5»¡ 5¾ 6¶¹ 6¶½£ Gonzalez L A 121 bL 7.40 Sammy and Shorty119¶¢ Reinvestedinterest119º£ Stone Cold Cat121»¢ failed to menace 7
10Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¼¸ 1:12¾¼ 3g lAlw 38400nw2/x 49--- 3 2 4º¡ 4»¡ 5½¢ -- Bracho J A 121 bL 20.40 Turning Pages121¸ It'sgoodtobeseen121£ Overload121º£weased wire, walked off 5
28May24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23º^ :48¸¾ 1:07¸º 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 46-58 3 4 4¸ 4¶£ 1¶ 1¸¡ Gonzalez L A 119 bL *.80 Matthew's Patriot119¸¡ Little Rons Rocket119«¬ No Mas Cerveza123¹ quick move 5w,clear 8
07May24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¼¼ 1:13^^ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 61-47 4 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4»¡ Gonzalez L A 119 bL *.60 Stars N Space119¶¢ Little Rons Rocket119º Animo Roberto119¨μ pace to lane,weakened 5
21Oct23 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22¼¼ :46º¶ 1:13º^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 62-34 4 5 6º¢ 6» 7¿ 7¶¹¡ Gonzalez L A 124 bL 4.10 Josh'n124¶¢ Stars N Space124¼ Mixter Jensen124¹ bid 7w, flattened out 9
04Oct23 Tdn7 ft 6f¸» :22¼¸ :46¼º 1:11º¼ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 70-26 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3º 6¸^ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 2.80 Our Buckwheat117½¡ Red Head Kid121¶¢ Mamas Home Cooking117»£ inside pace, faltered 6
13Sep23 Tdn5 ft 6f¸» :22¼¾ :46^¾ 1:11¾¸ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 75-55 6 1 3¨μ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 5¾£ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 2.40 Oklahoma Joe117¹£ Red Head Kid121¹£ Danes Heart123£wbore out,bmp,prss,wknd 8
Workout(s): 1 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :52.3b 24/30

4
5-2 Yellow

Marvin's Express³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mobil - Formal Plan by Formal Gold, OH
Black, Silver Wing Emblem, Black Stripes on Silver Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Jennifer Tooley and Beckett Racing Team, LLC
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (1-1-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (14-2-1-0) 124

2024: 6 0 1 2 $10,052 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 1 0 $37,476 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $37,675
Life: 23 3 3 3 $82,040 Distance: 10 0 1 2 $16,799

Track: 9 1 0 2 $27,002
04Jun24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :46º¸ 1:05¼¼ 3g lClm 16000cnd 54-68 1 5 6½ 6¾ 3» 5¼¢ Aviles Y 119 L 15.30 Powerful Phil119¶¡ Sammy and Shorty119¹¡ Reinvestedinterest119¨μ inside bid, empty 6
15May24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46¸º 1:12^¾ 3g lClm 16000cnd 37-66 1 7 7¼¢ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 4º Aviles Y 119 L 7.70 Overload119¸¢ Victory Division119¶¡ Sammy and Shorty119¨μ finished well inside 8
24Apr24 Tdn8 ft 5K¹» :23¸¾ :47ºº 1:06¸¼ 3g lClm 16000cnd 33-69 7 3 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¨μ Bracho J A 119 L 29.30 Firsthand Justice121¨μ Marvin's Express119¸ Sammy and Shorty119¶¢ closed 6w, missed 8
28Feb24 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¿ :46¹¼ 1:19¶¿ 4g Clm 5000cnd 45-81 11 3 12½¡ 11¾ 9¼¢ 5¹¡ Achard A 120 L 38.54 Ready to Roll120¸¢ Rocket Docket120«¬ Clearing Waivers120¨© finished well outside 12
24Jan24 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23»º :48^º 1:15¶º 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 71-56 2 6 6¶¡ 4º 5» 3º¢ Aviles Y 124 L 13.30 Mister Mobil124¶¢ Weekend Buzz124¹ Marvin's Express124¶£ unhurried, steady adv 7
02Jan24 Mvr3 my 1mº^ :49ºº 1:15¹¹ 1:42½» 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 53-57 8 4¸ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 3¾¡ Aviles Y 124 L 12.80 Send Me On126½¡ Karamel Corn124¶ Marvin's Express124¡ stalked 4w, evenly 8
13Dec23 Mvr4 ft 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14¿» 1:40¿¼ 3g lAlw 36200nw4/L 39-61 7 6»¡ 6½ 6º¡ 6¾ 7¶¸£ Aviles Y 124 L 35.60 Casual Attire123¸£ Team Leyendecker124¹ Knock Wood124¨μ failed to menace 7
06Nov23 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :47¼¿ 1:14¾½ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 59-60 9 2 8º£ 6¶£ 7¸£ 7º£ Aviles Y 124 L 49.10 Josh'n126¶¡ Keeping Score124¨μ The Pink Z124¨μ no factor 9
28Sep23 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49º^ 1:14¾^ 1:42^^ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 51-52 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¹£ Aviles Y 119 L 7.30 Serendipitous119¹£ Marvin's Express119¨μ Karamel Corn119¶£ pressed, held place, 7
29Aug23 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :50¶º 1:15¹¹ 1:41¼½ 3g lAlw 26700nw2/x 45-21 1 1¶ 2«¬ 5¶£ 5¾ 5¸½¢ Peterson F 120 L 17.10 Need to Know Basis118¸¢ Luck of the Cat120¾ Murry Spur120¶ two path speed empty 5
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 13/30 15 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 6/14 5 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 35/41 4 Sep 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:05b 11/11

5
15-1 Green

Red Hot Power³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Global Power - Aspetuck Hill by Milwaukee Brew, OH
Yellow, Orange Braces, Teal Bars on Sleeves

47 $15,000 Own: Donaciano Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (10-1-2-0) 124

2024: 19 1 1 2 $21,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,147 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 1 $11,056
Life: 47 3 3 4 $91,475 Distance: 26 1 1 3 $29,827

Track: 17 1 0 2 $19,476
19Oct24 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¶ :46¶^ 1:13^¼ 3g lClm 5000 61-20 7 5 4º 4¿¡ 8¶¸ 8¸¹¢ Toledo J S 124 bL 28.90 Royal'd124¿£ Worthy Opponent124¨μ Sweet Lemon Drop124¶¡ through after half 8
11Oct24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23^¸ :47º¼ 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 53-58 5 2 4¸¡ 6¶£ 6¸¢ 7º¡ Toledo J S 119 bL 40.20 Golden Money121¨© Reinvestedinterest119¶£ Weekend Buzz119¶£ failed to respond 8
26Sep24 Tdn4 gd 5K¸» :22º¼ :46ºº 1:06¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 80-58 4 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Toledo J S 119 bL 7.90 Yippee Ki Yay119¶£ Red Hot Power119¡ Buckeye Red119¨μ chased, second best 5
10Sep24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¾º :46¼º 1:06º¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 70-64 7 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶£ Toledo J S 119 bL 68.50 Shanghai Prince119¶ Powerful Phil119«¬ Unbridled Cause119£ stalked 3w, evenly 8
27Aug24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :47^º 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 16000cnd 68-45 8 1 4¹ 5º 8¾¢ 8¶¶¡ Perez R A 119 bL 63.60 Nambiti121¶£ Eagle Nest119¹ Chocolate Rabbit119«¬ brief speed 8
06Aug24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46¸^ 1:12^¸ 3g lClm 7500 84-42 7 1 1«¬ 3¶ 6½£ 7¶º Paucar E 119 bL 54.50 Sammy and Shorty123¶£ Dash of Fire121«¬ Sweet Lemon Drop119¶¢ pace, stopped lane 7
18Jul24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^¾ :47¸^ 1:04¾¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 70-44 6 1 2¶ 4¹ 5¿ 6¶»¡ Paucar E 119 bL 14.70 Classic Mo119¼¡ Nick Can Fix123¶ Sweet Lemon Drop121¹ chased, weakened turn 6
02Jul24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :46¾¼ 1:13^¼ 1:41^¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 86-36 4 3¹ 3» 5¸¡ 6¿ 5¶¿¢ Paucar E 119 bL 78.80 Mo Dont No119¨© Visual Mission119¶¢ Surrounder119¶¸¡ well placed, no rally 8
25Jun24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¾¸ 1:12¾¸ 3g lClm 7500 82-41 4 2 2¶ 4¸¡ 8¿¡ 8¶»¢ Paucar E 119 bL 14.10 Dash of Fire119«¬ Pecks Not Bad121¸£ Powerful Phil123¶¢ through after half 8
12Jun24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :46^¾ 1:12¸¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 74-56 5 4 3¸¡ 2¹ 4»£ 5¿ Paucar E 119 bL 87.00 Brig119º¢ Biscuits and Grits119¹¢ Gift of Oak119¨© chased, weakened lane 8

6
3-1 Black

Orville B³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Rivers Run Deep - Redistherose by Songandaprayer, OH
White, Black, Orange, Brown, and Yellow Hoops, Peruvian Flag

40 $15,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (6-2-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (15-2-1-3) 126

2024: 8 2 0 0 $36,864 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 1 $34,189 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $28,673
Life: 15 3 1 1 $71,053 Distance: 13 2 1 1 $57,785

Track: 5 1 1 0 $29,347
03Oct24 Tdn4 ft 5K¹^ :23^¸ :47¸º 1:06¼¸ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 65-63 6 3 2¡ 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1º Batista L A 119 L 17.90 Orville B119º Smoocher119¶ Gibby My Corn119¨μ dueled 3w, drew off, 6
12Sep24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46º¸ 1:13^^ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L-c 59-40 3 3 2¡ 3º¡ 3½ 5¿ Keiser C 119 L 25.00 Gottomakeithappen119¡ Tahlequah Joe117¼£ Gibby My Corn119¶¢ speed turn, weakened 6

Claimed by N and E Racing Stables from Keiser Deborah for $16,000, Keiser Deborah - Trainer
31Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23^¾ :47¼¼ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 58-3 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 5º¡ 5¶¾£ Keiser C 119 L 2.60 Little Rons Rocket119¨μ Danes Heart119¨μ One Step Aside115¹¢ early pace, stopped 5
19Jun24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23º^ :47¼^ 1:13¼¾ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 43-45 8 2 3¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ Keiser C 119 L 4.60 Animo Roberto119¡ No Mas Cerveza121¶ Little Rons Rocket119¸ vied5-4w, evenly 8
28May24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23º^ :48¸¾ 1:07¸º 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 35-44 4 8 8¹£ 6¹¢ 5¸£ 5»£ Keiser C 119 L 7.30 Mtthew's Patriot119¸¡ Little Rons Rocket119«¬ No Mas Cerveza123¹ wbumped between start 8
08May24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23ºº :47¼¼ 1:13^º 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 35-36 2 7 5¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶¸ 6¶½ Keiser C 119 L 22.80 Eagle Nest119¶£ Hartstein119¹¢ Flag Raiser119¡ brief speed 7
18Mar24 Mvr8 my 6f¶^ :22¿^ :46½¿ 1:12½½ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 89-34 3 3 2¶ 4º¡ 5¶¶ 6¸º Keiser C 124 L 15.50 Prosecutor124¹£ Eagle Nest124¼£ Pressley Ridge124º£ through after half 6
24Jan24 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¹½ :47¾¸ 1:14¿^ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 80-69 3 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Keiser C 124 L 11.90 Orville B124¶¢ Big Time Flirt124¼¢ Angelico124¸¢ press,lead,held sway 6
26Dec23 Mvr9 gd 6f¶^ :23¼¾ :47¾¼ 1:13¹¼ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 45-32 7 4 4¶¡ 3¹ 4¶^ 5¶½¢ Keiser C 123 L 7.50 Eagle Nest123¼¢ Angelico124¶£ Ippolito's Wonder123º¡ tracked, no response 7
22Nov23 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23º^ :47¿¾ 1:14¼¹ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 55-57 8 1 3¸¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Keiser C 122 L 4.50 Jim's River Runner122£ Orville B122º¡ War On the River122¨μ long drive,second best 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :49.0b 9/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equipment Change: Marvin's Express will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-6-3 MVR-10/29/2024-1

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:55 a.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 123
Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Kissing Medals³ (L)
B.f.3 Medal Count - Discreetly Kissed by Discreetly Mine, OH
Green, White and Red, Gold "Guerrero"

41 $15,000 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Robin Schuster (3-1-0-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (14-2-1-3) 121

2024: 12 3 2 1 $69,078 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,070
Life: 12 3 2 1 $69,078 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $47,578

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,760
07Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¾¾ :47^^ 1:06¸¸ 3gklClm 16000cnd 73-64 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2£ Barbaran E 117 L 7.60 Express Fashion119£ Kissing Medals117¨μ The Kid's Prayer123¶ set pace, second best 6
17Sep24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45¾^ 1:12¸^ 3gklClm 16000cnd 82-21 4 1 1¡ 2¸ 4¿¡ 6¸¶£ Aviles Y 119 L 6.50 Twisted Justice119¹¡ Village Cat121¶¡ Sweet Mobiltee119¶¶¢ speed half, gave way, 6
22Aug24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :23¸¾ :47¸º 1:06¼¼ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 61-63 2 3 1¶ 1¹ 1¼ 1¾¢ Barbaran E 117 L 2.20 Kissing Medals117¾¢ Faithful Solution121¶£ I'm Jac'd119¶ widened, much best 7
30Jul24 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :47¸¸ 1:14¸¼ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 85-36 2 4 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4½¡ Barbaran E 117 L *1.80 Village Cat119£ Historyinthemaking118¸¡ Faithful Solution123º¢ early pace, weakened 6
09Jul24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47¸¾ 1:06ºº 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 69-59 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Barbaran E 117 L 11.40 Twisted Justice116¸£ Kissing Medals117º Historyinthemaking119¨μ inside pace, 2nd best 7
17Jun24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 58-5 4 1 3¹ 3¶^ 5¶½ 5¹¶¢ Diaz A I 119 L 40.40 Practicallyelusive117¶¡ Midnight Wonder123º Nublada117¶¸ brief speed 5
28May24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :47^º 1:13º¼ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 61-18 5 5 5¶£ 8¹¡ 9½ 9¶½¡ Batista L A 119 L 38.60 Kerri's Miracle119¸¢ Twisted Justice116¶¢ Ima Mom117£ through early 9
13May24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :47¾º 1:14^¾ 3gklAlw 35800nw1/x 65-49 4 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Diaz A I 119 L 7.40 Kissing Medals119¸ Pride and Attitude117«¬ Feeling Easy118º£ pace, clear, drivingdr 9
22Apr24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹¸ :22¼¼ :47¸¸ 1:14¸¼ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 78-22 2 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ 8¶¶¡ Diaz A I 119 L 7.80 Brief Encounter118¡ Pride and Attitude119¡ Spunky One115¸ early pace, used up 9
08Apr24 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22»» :46¿¼ 1:15½¹ 36klMsw 31800 101-43 4 3 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Diaz A I 119 L *1.60 Kissing Medals119¡ Lightening Lottie119º£ Angie's Dear One114½£ long drive,proved best 7

2
9-2 White

Gold Honey³ (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Rush to War by Majestic Warrior, OH
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

49 $15,000 Own: Rivera Racing Stables
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (2-0-0-0)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (5-1-1-1) 121

2024: 7 1 1 1 $43,277 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 0 2 $51,450 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $57,865
Life: 12 3 1 3 $94,727 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $63,096

Track: 6 2 1 1 $62,294
11Jul24 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸º 1:10¾º 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 31-25 1 5 5¹¡ 7¾¡ 9¶¹ 9¸¶¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 61.00 Practicallyelusive119»¢ Officially Yours117¨© Larry's Angel121»¢ brief speed 9
03Jun24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46^º 1:11¼¾ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 70-42 4 5 4¸ 7»¢ 8¶¶ 8¶»£ Diaz A I 119 b 20.70 Hello Sweets119¶ Chanel Spirit119¹£ Emerson Jones119£ through early 8
14May24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22º¾ :46º^ 1:05º¸ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 50-50 4 6 6¼¢ 6½¡ 9½ 9¶¸ Diaz A I 119 b 19.10 City Scene119º¢ Emerson Jones119£ Hello Sweets121«¬ wno threat 10
13Apr24 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¸» :47¶¸ 1:13¾¸ 3 klStk - SthrnPrkB - 75k 84-75 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨μ Diaz A I 120 b 2.40 My Girl Kew118¨μ Gold Honey120¹ Derby Day Kiss119¸ pace,clear,caught 5
28Mar24 Mvr8 gd 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¸¶ 1:13¾¼ 3gklAlw 36200nw4/L 71-53 1 6 6¸¡ 6¹£ 6¶£ 6¼¢ Diaz A I 119 3.80 Sweet Unique124¨μ Go Girl124¶ Bodil124¹¢ one-paced, no threat 7
12Mar24 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23¹¹ :47¶¸ 1:13½¿ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 61-73 3 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Diaz A I 119 3.20 Gold Honey119¶¡ Hello Sweets124¶¢ Twisted Justice118¨©wbmp,sqzd st,in time4w 5
04Mar24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¾º :46½¸ 1:12»¾ 3 ½Stk - OTBOGrad - 50k 81-67 6 1 4¸¢ 4¹ 4»¡ 3¿¡ Diaz A I 119 5.70 Gunner Gabriel121¼¢ Compute This119¹¢ Gold Honey119¹ went evenly 7
14Nov23 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¸ :47¼¼ 1:14¿» 2 klAlw 33700nw2/L 98-62 8 1 3¨μ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Bowen R 120 2.20 Gold Honey120¹£ Fanciful120¶£ Kiss Me Quick120º 3w,move, drew off 8
28Oct23 Mvr7 gd 1Bº^ :50^¶ 1:15¾¹ 1:49½¿ 2 klStk - OHJWGlbthB - 100k 70-47 4 2¶ 5¶£ 6»¢ 7¶^ 7¶¼£ Bowen R 119 25.20 Here's the Spider119¶¢ City Scene119¨μ Practicallyelusive119¹¢ through early, 8
15Aug23 Tdn3 gd 5K¸» :23º^ :47º¸ 1:07^¼ 2 klMsw 33900 48-52 3 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1»£ Diaz A I 119 *1.10 Gold Honey119»£ Saltmakeshersweet113¾£ Snowbird118«¬ 2,wmove, much best 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :49.2b 5/24 25 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50b 5/11

3
6-1 Blue

Miss Bumbum³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 We Miss Artie - Bumba Bumba by Majestic Warrior, OH
White, "TWR" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

40 $15,000 Own: Winings Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Khadeem Galloway (1-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (8-2-2-0) 124

2024: 6 1 1 0 $13,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 1 0 $44,201 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $20,552
Life: 12 3 2 0 $59,105 Distance: 7 3 0 0 $51,391

Track: 5 1 0 0 $21,188
03Oct24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :24»¶ :48»¶ 1:13¾º 3gklClm 10000 ---30 1 5 1«¬ 2¸¡ 4½¡ 4¶^¢ Bush V 122 bL 21.60 Aujara122¶ Sarah Jane122»¡ Priceless Picture122¹£ ins speed, faded str 6
04Sep24 Btp3 ft 6K¹^ :24¼» :48½¹ 1:20¾¾ 3gklClm 7500cnd 14-45 5 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¨© Bush V 124 bL 1.50 Desdemona Kay122¨© Miss Bumbum124¸£ La La Angel122¶£ could not get past 5
08Aug24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¸¹ :48¸¶ 1:14¿» 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 46-47 1 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ Bush V 122 bL 1.60 Miss Bumbum122¸ Rocky Channel122¶¡ Wacker's Girl122¶ chased, drove past 5
19Jul24 Btp8 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :47º½ 1:11¾¼ 1:41¼¸ 3gklStk - Vivacios - 75k 67-43 4 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶¼ 9¸º 9¹»£ Bush V 121 b 89.00 Generous Lover119º£ I Recall125¶¢ Buckeye Belle123¶¶¢ never in contention 9
22Jun24 Btp3 ft 6K¹^ :25º» :49½^ 1:21º¸ 3gklAlw 27200nw3/L 1-15 3 2 3¶ 3» 4¿ 5¸^£ Bush V 123 bL 8.30 Princess Ellie117º£ Chica Chula123¶^£ Wacker's Girl123¨μ chased, stopped 5
10Jan24 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¼¶ 1:14ºº 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 78-45 4 3 2«¬ 4¶ 7¹£ 6¶^¢ Batista L A 124 bfL 14.80 Queenie Rose124«¬ Seeyouinmotown124¨μ Sweet Unique124¸£ contended, faded 7
21Nov23 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :23¸½ :47¼¸ 1:14º¸ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 76-65 3 8 3¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Batista L A 122 bL 28.10 Miss Bumbum122¶ Mobil Memory124¨© Queenie Rose124¨μ rail move, all out 11
05Oct23 Tdn6 ft 6f¸» :23^¸ :47º¼ 1:15^º 3gklMsw 33900 56-35 5 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ Feliciano R 119 bL 1.20 Miss Bumbum119¶ Windy Valley123¡ J. P Indy119¨© carried out, in time 5
30Aug23 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :23¶½ :47½^ 1:07¼½ 3 k Msw 16500 40-45 4 5 4¸£ 4º 3º¡ 2º¡ Jurado E 118 bL 15.50 Marpin118º¡ Miss Bumbum118¹¡ Lt. Lydia120¸¡ rallied along the ins 6
15Dec22 Mvr8 mys 6f¹» :23^¸ :47»¶ 1:14¿¼ 2 klMsw 31800 74-36 8 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 6½ 8¶¼ Vigil N 122 bL 64.00 Hello Sweets122¹ Chanel Spirit122½£ Seeyouinmotown122¨μ through after half 9
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :36.4b 1/2

4
3-1 Yellow

Sugar Loves It³ (L)
Ch.f.4 Overanalyze - Van Gogo Girl by Van Nistelrooy, OH
Red, White Hoop on Sleeves

53 $15,000 Own: Diocilio Carvalho
Trn: Jacinto Lopez (2-0-1-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (10-1-3-2) 124

2024: 5 1 0 1 $18,354 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 2 1 $64,455 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,152
Life: 14 3 2 2 $84,165 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $50,955

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,053
01Oct24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:11^¼ 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 32-56 1 5 5» 4¸ 3½ 3¶¶¡ Cedillo M 123 bL 2.30 The Miracle Kiut119¾¡ Seeyouinmotown119¹ Sugar Loves It123¸ mild bid, no threat, 6
03Sep24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¼ :46^¾ 1:12ºº 3gklClm 12500nw3/L 41-67 3 6 5½¡ 2¸ 1» 1¼¢ Cedillo M 119 bL 2.70 Sugar Loves It119¼¢ Spice Ice119» I'm Jac'd119¶£ wtight start, much best 6
12Aug24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾º 1:12¼º 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 62-37 3 6 2¡ 5¶£ 8½¢ 8¶º¡ Cedillo M 119 bfL 33.40 Cali Cruiser118¶£ Miesha119«¬ Kiss Me Quick119¶¡ through after half 9
08Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :45¼¼ 1:10¾¼ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 45-60 3 3 3¹ 2» 2¼ 4¶¶ Cedillo M 119 bfL 57.00 Midnight Wonder121¾ Derby Day Kiss117¨μ Nublada117¸£whopped,bobbled start 6
17Jun24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L ---36 1 4 4¶¹ 5¶º 4¶º 4¶½¡ Cedillo M 119 bfL 30.00 Practicallyelusive117¶¡ Midnight Wonder123º Nublada117¶¸wbmp,kickd,lost iron st 5
09Nov23 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :23º¶ :47¹¹ 1:14¼¶ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 68-47 3 6 5¶¢ 4» 5º 5¾ Severino V 122 bfL 10.00 Next Generation124£ Seeyouinmotown122¶¢ The Miracle Kiut122¶£ pinch start,no late br 7
28Sep23 Tdn8 mys 6f¹^ :22º¸ :46^^ 1:12º¾ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 60-54 1 6 4º¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¾¢ Cedillo M 114» bfL 5.20 Stealth Mode119¶¢ Next Generation119º¡ Spice Ice119¶¡ mid pack, no bid 7
28Aug23 Tdn8 ft 6f¸» :22¾º :46^º 1:11º¸ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 52-55 4 3 2¶ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5»£* Batista L A 119 bfL 8.00 Serger119¶¢ Hello Sweets115¡ Next Generation114¹¢ wbmp btwn upr str,foul,PL4th 7
02Aug23 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :46¼¸ 1:05¼¾ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 60-66 6 1 3¡ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1¶ Mejias R 117 bfL *1.90 Sugar Loves It117¶ Sorority Sister119¶¡ In Troubled Waters119»¡ 3w,mvoe,clear,driving 6
20Jun23 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45¾º 1:12¼^ 3gklMsw 33900 56-51 5 2 3¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¼ Mejias R 119 bfL *.50 Sugar Loves It119¼ Country Style119¶¢ One More Tango119º¡ full of run,much best 8

5
5-2 Green

Seeyouinmotown³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tapiture - Seeyouinthetown by Speightstown, OH
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Michael L. Rone (5-1-0-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 12 1 4 1 $54,571 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 2 2 $52,924 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 3 $39,705
Life: 27 3 7 7 $126,914 Distance: 20 3 6 5 $111,791

Track: 17 2 4 7 $94,404
01Oct24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:11^¼ 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 46-63 3 4 3¹ 2¶ 2» 2¾¡ Batista L A 119 L 3.50 The Miracle Kiut119¾¡ Seeyouinmotown119¹ Sugar Loves It123¸ no match, second best, 6
04Sep24 Tdn6 ft 5K¹^ :22¾^ :47^¸ 1:05¼º 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 42-58 2 4 4º 4¹¡ 3º¡ 2º¡ Aviles Y 119 L 5.70 Miss Springsteen117º¡ Seeyouinmotown119¸ Village Cat121¹ bid 4w, second best, 6
14Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :45¾^ 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 16000cnd 32-55 6 4 8»¡ 6º¢ 6¸£ 4º Aviles Y 119 L 7.50 Kerri's Miracle119¶£ Highly Explosive119¶¢ The Miracle Kiut119¶ mild rally late 3 wide 8
25Jul24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :46º¸ 1:05¾¼ 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 45-56 5 6 6» 5¹¡ 5¹ 4»¢ Aviles Y 119 fL 5.60 Shakeurskinnylegs119¶£ Driven for Success119¨μ Twisted Justice119¹¢ swung wide, evenly 6
24Jun24 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :47º¸ 1:12º¼ 1:39º¼ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 65-32 4 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¶½ 6¸¾¢ Bracho J A 119 fL 11.20 Chanel Spirit119¿¢ Brownie119¼£ Emerson Jones119¹¢ no threat 6
14May24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22º¾ :46º^ 1:05º¸ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 49-63 5 7 8¼¡ 7½£ 8» 6¼£ Aviles Y 121 fL 31.00 City Scene119º¢ Emerson Jones119£ Hello Sweets121«¬ wbumped start,no factor 10
25Apr24 Tdn7 ft 6f¸» :22^^ :46^¼ 1:12¼¸ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 55-71 3 10 9¾£ 8º¢ 5¸¢ 2¶¢ Aviles Y 123 fL 14.90 Goodness Sakes119¶¢ Seeyouinmotown123¨μ Emerson Jones119¶ best stride late, 10
11Apr24 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22»¿ :46ºº 1:14^¸ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 64-67 2 8 7¼¢ 3¹¡ 1¡ 1£ Aviles Y 124 fL 6.80 Seeyouinmotown124£ Mobil Memory119£ Sweet Mobiltee124£ lept start,cut corner 8
27Mar24 Mvr7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49º^ 1:15¸¸ 1:47¹¸ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 44-58 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3» 3½¡ Rivera L R 124 fL 6.40 Hello Sweets124¹¢ Twisted Justice119º¢ Seeyouinmotown124¼¡ 4-3w even effort 6
27Feb24 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23»¹ :47»¸ 1:14¸^ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 53-53 1 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º 4¿¡ Rivera L R 124 fL 4.00 Bodil124¸¢ Kat Trax124¶¡ Twisted Justice116»£ trailed 4
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :52.1b 35/35

6
5-1 Black

Crystal M³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gio Ponti - Overnightsensation by Bertrando, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

37 $15,000 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (3-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (15-2-1-3) 124

2024: 11 3 1 2 $40,771 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $324
2023: 3 0 0 0 $747 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,799
Life: 17 3 1 2 $42,514 Distance: 12 3 1 1 $38,857

Track: 6 1 1 0 $17,742
28Sep24 Btp6 sy 6f¶¶¶ :24¾^ :49¸¹ 1:14¿¾ 3gklAlw 27600nw4/L ---28 2 4 3¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ 4¸ Jimenez A 122 bL 4.20 Stealth Mode122£ Pointof Attraction119£ I'm Legit122¡ wlunged st/rushed/empty 4
19Sep24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¼¾ :48¼» 1:14ºº 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 23-42 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Jimenez A 124 bL *.05 Crystal M124¶¢ Savesomeforme122¹ Wacker's Girl122¶¡ ridden out,geared down 5
29Aug24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾^ :47^½ 1:12»¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 52-61 1 1 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¼£ Jimenez A 122 bL 24.40 Crystal M122¼£ Artistic Laney118¼ Savesomeforme122¸¡ aggressive handling 6
31Jul24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46º¼ 1:14^º 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 33-19 5 7 7½¡ 6¿¢ 5¶^ 6¶¶£ Cedillo M 119 bL 34.20 My Pink Bunny Tale119¡ Extra Crafty119¸£ Dominus O's Me123¼wbumped, squeezed start 7
15Jul24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :46^¼ 1:13¾¼ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 48-21 6 1 3¼¡ 5¶¸ 6¶^ 6¶¶¢ Batista L A 119 bL 17.70 Pointof Attraction119¡ Whiskey Diamond119¶£ Dominus O's Me123¶ through early 6
19Jun24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22º¾ :46¾¾ 1:07¸¼ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 38-43 5 2 3¾¡ 3¶^ 4¼ 4º Cedillo M 119 bL 10.30 Miss Springsteen118¶ Whiskey Diamond119«¬ Extra Crafty123¹ evenly 6
29May24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46¾º 1:13º¼ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 19-35 1 3 3¼¡ 3» 3º¡ 3¼¡ Cedillo M 119 bL 10.70 Map to My Heart119¹¢ Halo Effect119¹¢ Crystal M119¶¢ evenly 5
06May24 Tdn3 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¾ :46¾¾ 1:06¼¸ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 20-31 4 3 4¾¡ 4½ 3¼¡ 3½£ Cedillo M 121 bL 4.00 Spooky Little Girl115º¢ Titebluejeans119¹¡ Crystal M121¶¢ saved ground, evenly 5
27Mar24 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¿½ :46¿¾ 1:13¼¸ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 56-36 5 2 4¼ 5»¢ 5¾ 5¶¿ Batista L A 124 bL 37.10 Compute This118¶ Kiss Me Quick119¶¶£ Stick Around118»£wbumped start,no factor 6
14Mar24 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :24¸¿ :49¶¹ 1:16¸¿ 36klMcl 15000 26-32 4 2 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Cedillo M 126 bL 2.70 Crystal M126¶£ Extra Crafty126¶£ Appalachian Spirit126¶ angld 5w,cleared 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-1-2 MVR-10/29/2024-2

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 Parlay (Races 3-8)-70%
Carryover

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,100. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since October 29. Three Year Olds,
123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Monster Hunter³ (L)
B.g.6 Birdrun - Sligo Knows by Sligo Bay (IRE), OH
Yellow, Orange Braces, Teal Bars on Sleeves

54 $4,000 Own: Donaciano Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

EDGAR PAUCAR (2-1-0-0) 124

2024: 17 1 4 0 $31,946 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $2,482 Off (Dirt): 13 1 3 1 $32,873
Life: 46 4 8 2 $118,723 Distance: 21 2 4 2 $66,496

Track: 29 3 5 2 $90,833
11Oct24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 12-58 4 6 6½¡ 6¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶^ Rodriguez V P 119 L 42.70 Dr. Zarnett123¹¢ Powerful Phil119º¡ Gift of Oak114¶ failed to menace 7
25Sep24 Tdn1 gd 5K¸» :22¾º :46¾º 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/6m 39-58 2 5 5¼ 5»¡ 4»¡ 4»¡ Rodriguez V P 123 L 42.20 Private Drive123¨μ Oaken123»¢ Ohio Player123¨© no factor 5
12Sep24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:13¼¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 60-41 8 5¶£ 4¶¡ 7½£ 8¿¢ 8¶¼£ Vigil N 119 L 61.70 Night Time Ruler119£ Had Right119«¬ Serve Revenge Cold119»wthrough after half 8
04Sep24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/6m 20-46 2 6 6½¡ 6¼¢ 6½¡ 5¶¶ Vigil N 123 L 73.60 Raise the Purses123¹¡ Golden Money123¸¡ Lunchatthelizard123¶¢ off slowly, no threat, 6

2
2-1 White

It's Fate (L)
B.g.9 Congrats - Brave Destiny by Quiet American, ON
Blue, Silver Sash, Silver "GS"

66 $4,000 Own: Kelly Maxson
Trn: Scott Sweazey (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (5-1-1-1) 124

2024: 8 1 2 1 $15,120 Turf: 18 3 1 2 $108,709
2023: 14 3 1 4 $34,188 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 5 $17,679
Life: 71 13 7 12 $236,871 Distance: 25 7 2 4 $99,757

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,398
10Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¾¾ 1:12¼º 1:39¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 64-76 6 6º¡ 4º 3» 2¹¡ 2¹¢ Gonzalez L A 121 bfL 14.10 My Two Aunt Joans119¹¢ It's Fate121¸ Apache119¡ inside bid,2best 4path 10
19Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49¾¸ 1:15º^ 1:41^º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 53-74 3 1¹¡ 1» 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸ Gonzalez L A 123 bfL 3.70 Boss Bear119¸ It's Fate123¨μ Franco119¾ slow pace, held 2nd 5
21Aug24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:15^^ 1:41¼¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 53-60 6 5»¡ 6º¢ 5¸£ 4¶¢ 1¡ Gonzalez L A 123 bfL 8.30 It's Fate123¡ K P Silver Bullet123¸¡ Open Out123¨μ circled 5w, in time 6
09Jul24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49º^ 1:14¼¾ 1:41¼¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 37-49 7 4¶¸ 3º¡ 4½¡ 7½£ 7½£ Bracho J A 123 bL 6.40 Venetian Dream123¨μ Klaatu123¨μ Unidentified Man118¸ through after 6furs 8
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.1b 5/15 7 Aug 24 Tdn 4F my :54b 5/5

3
15-1 Blue

Klaatu (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Rule - Four Star Morning by Press Card, PA
Black and Red Quarters, Black and Red Diamonds

55 $4,000 Own: Amy Sondej
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (10-1-2-0) 124

2024: 13 0 5 1 $14,899 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2023: 8 1 1 1 $13,338 Off (Dirt): 29 6 5 2 $124,877
Life: 108 14 15 9 $354,128 Distance: 53 8 8 3 $180,432

Track: 21 3 4 3 $37,455
11Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¼º 1:13¼¼ 1:40¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 57-54 6 5½¡ 5¿ 7½¢ 7¶¶ 4¶¹ Toledo J S 123 bL 24.50 Serve Revenge Cold123¿¢ Lexatoga123¹£ Noble Behavior123«¬ whoppd start,pass tired 8
12Sep24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:13¼¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 62-58 1 1¡ 3¶ 4º¡ 4» 5¼¡ Toledo J S 119 bL 46.80 Night Time Ruler119£ Had Right119«¬ Serve Revenge Cold119» earl pace, weakened 8
21Aug24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:15^^ 1:41¼¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 65-47 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¹¢ 6¾ Toledo J S 123 bL 2.80 It's Fate123¡ K P Silver Bullet123¸¡ Open Out123¨μ wbmp st,duel,weakened 6
29Jul24 Tdn4 sys 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:15¸^ 1:42º¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 63-66 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Toledo J S 123 bL 2.30 Geh Schnell123«¬ Klaatu123º¡ Open Out123¶ came again,just failed 6

4
5-2 Yellow

Mason A. P. (L)
B.g.9 Brethren - Broad Picture by Broad Brush, FL
Black, Red 'MRH' on White Ball

72 $4,000 Own: John F. Hill, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (15-2-1-3) 124

2024: 5 1 2 0 $10,310 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,940
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 3 $14,746
Life: 42 7 7 7 $87,769 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $13,765

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug24 Btp7 gds 1m¹^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿º 1:40¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 31-76 1 4¹ 5º¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Canuto T 125 L *.40 Mason A. P.125¸¢ Silent Chaos125¾¡ Dawn West125¸¡ inside burst cleared 6
25Jul24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48^¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:40¼» 3g Clm 5000nw1/9mx 68-75 3 6½¡ 6»¡ 4º¡ 1¶ 2£ Canuto T 125 L 4.20 Improbable Story125£ Mason A. P.125½¢ Gambler125¡ 4wd 1/4p outgamed 7
03Jul24 Btp4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :51º¹ 1:16¾¾ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 22-55 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2½£ Murgia A 124 L *.30 Tonaltalitarian124½£ Mason A. P.124½¢ Pepper Pike119¸¢ no match/2nd best 5
19Jun24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :49¼¼ 1:14¼¸ 1:41¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 56-71 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¼ 2º 2»¡* Murgia A 125 L 9.00 In Honor of Artie125»¡ Mason A. P.125¶£ Vasilevskiy125¸¢wangled in str held 2nd,DQ4th 8
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :53b 26/26

5
20-1 Green

Gambler (L)
B.g.7 Quality Road - Risk Control by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue, White Stripes, Blue 'L' on White Ball

63 $4,000 Own: Leyla Kirk
Trn: Robert C. Cline (5-0-0-2)

NOEL HERMAN (0-0-0-0) 119»

2024: 9 1 1 2 $11,996 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $16,148
2023: 9 1 0 2 $8,890 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 1 $35,712
Life: 63 8 9 8 $132,221 Distance: 20 2 3 2 $49,582

Track: 6 1 0 1 $8,658
18Sep24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y/x 55-61 2 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6» 6¹¡ 5¼¢ Bush V 123 bL 12.60 Pepper Pike125¶¢ Carom125¹¡ Drop It123«¬ raced back no kick 6
04Sep24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¾¶ 1:38¾½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 72-58 6 4¸ 4¸ 5¿¡ 5¶¶ 5¶½¡ Bush V 123 bL 21.20 Dontkissdaminister125¼¢ Gullane123½¡ Thispointintime125¨μ emptied out 1/2 6
14Aug24 Btp1 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¿¿ 1:12º¿ 1:37»½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 76-68 5 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 7º¢ 8¼ 7½¢ Bush V 123 bL 23.30 Some R Blessed123¨μ Maynard123¶¡ Digital Software118¨μ btw1st,6p upr,thru 1/2 8
25Jul24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48^¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:40¼» 3g Clm 5000nw1/9mx 83-63 2 4º¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 3¸ 3¾ Sosa L 125 bL 7.90 Improbable Story125£ Mason A. P. 125½¢ Gambler125¡ wawk st, led 1/4p wknd 7

6
20-1 Black

Noble Behavior (L)
Ch.g.9 Noble Causeway - Justleavemealone by Speightstown, NY
Silver, Black Horsehead Emblem, Black Hoop on Sleeves

56 $4,000 Own: Michelle Winters
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JASON SIMPSON (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $1,559 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $410
2023: 15 1 1 4 $17,551 Off (Dirt): 24 0 3 3 $14,947
Life: 80 6 10 14 $121,759 Distance: 22 2 4 5 $38,440

Track: 27 2 4 5 $30,134
11Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¼º 1:13¼¼ 1:40¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 84-54 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¶^ 3¶¹ Simpson J 123 L 23.60 Serve Revenge Cold123¿¢ Lexatoga123¹£ Noble Behavior123«¬ inside,driftd6p,outfn 8
15Aug24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:13ºº 1:39¾¸ 3g Clm 7500nw1/6mx 66-59 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 4º 6»¢ 6¶¶¡ Simpson J 123 L 79.90 Vail of Honor123¸¢ Exalted Joy123¹£ My Two Aunt Joans123¶¢ failed to respond 7
23Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46¸¾ 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 47-47 5 4 5» 6¿ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ Feliciano R 123 L 43.90 Sahm Tequila123«¬ Mon Camo123¸¢ Bad Little Beast123¡ no factor 7
17Jun24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼¼ :46¼¸ 1:06^º 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 40-50 3 6 7½¢ 8º£ 8¾£ 7¶^¢ Simpson J 119 L 138.40 American Prince123¶ Marley Luck119«¬ Own the Town121¸ no threat 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :51.2b 21/27

7
15-1Orange

Open Out (L)
B.g.9 Flat Out - Open Agenda by More Than Ready, KY
Navy Blue, Green Shamrock, Navy Blue Hoops on Gold Sleeves

52 $4,000 Own: Frank Lacca
Trn: Michelle Winters (1-0-0-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (11-2-1-3) 124

2024: 9 0 1 2 $6,581 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,548
2023: 10 0 1 0 $4,402 Off (Dirt): 21 2 7 2 $40,345
Life: 83 12 14 13 $140,582 Distance: 51 6 7 10 $72,301

Track: 26 4 5 1 $49,210
11Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¼º 1:13¼¼ 1:40¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 45-53 7 6¶^ 7¶¸ 8½£ 8¶¸ 6¶¹£ Haldar D J 123 bL 17.90 Serve Revenge Cold123¿¢ Lexatoga123¹£ Noble Behavior123«¬ no factor 8
01Oct24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:13¸º 1:39¸º 3g Clm 12500cnd 54-30 2 4¹ 6¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¿ 6¹¶£ Giron A A 123 bL 45.50 Fat Daddy123¸¢ Downtown Connector123«¬ Oiler123¨μ brief foot, gave way, 6
21Aug24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:15^^ 1:41¼¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 56-55 3 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¸£ 5¸¢ 3¹ Simpson J 123 bL 14.00 It's Fate123¡ K P Silver Bullet123¸¡ Open Out123¨μ wbore in,bmp st,improvd 6
29Jul24 Tdn4 sys 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:15¸^ 1:42º¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 60-59 3 3¶ 3¶ 4¶£ 3¸ 3º¡ Simpson J 123 bL 11.10 Geh Schnell123«¬ Klaatu123º¡ Open Out123¶ well placed, evenly 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :40.1b 10/11

8
9-2 Pink

Onemorandthecheck (L)
B.g.5 Midnight Storm - Lemon Hero by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red, Black Diamond "GJ"

61 $4,000 Own: Infront Racing LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (7-1-1-1)

MAURO CEDILLO (10-1-3-2) 124

2024: 11 1 0 2 $14,295 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $307
2023: 9 1 1 1 $23,626 Off (Dirt): 12 3 0 4 $48,332
Life: 32 3 3 5 $74,212 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $8,691

Track: 14 3 2 4 $55,593
22Oct24 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :46¼¾ 1:13¿¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 57-55 4 4 5» 6º¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ Cedillo M 124 fL 14.10 Broadway Jones124¨μ Cugine124¶ Own the Town124¹¢ svd grnd, no avail,evn 7
30Sep24 Tdn6 my 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¸^ 1:12^^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y/x 70-52 2 5 3¡ 6¹¢ 5º£ 5¾£ Cedillo M 119 fL 26.70 The Red Man121¨μ No Angel119¸ Own the Town119»£ pressed, weakened turn 6
30Jul24 Mnr5 mys 6f¹¼ :22^½ :45º¼ 1:11½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 81-71 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¢ Bravo M M 115» fL 27.50 Beyond Gone120¶ Mas Chikilin115«¬ Elusive Virtue120«¬ dueled btw outfinished 6
08Jul24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¸¾ 1:11¾º 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 30-29 1 3 7»¢ 7¶¸ 7¶½ 7¶¾£ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 22.00 Cryo119¶ Forest Survivor123» Broadway Jones119¶¡ trailed 7
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :51b 30/39

9
6-1 Aqua

Fishing for Fun (L)
B.g.5 Uncaptured - Joann's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir, FL
Pink, Pink Triple 'J"s on White Ball

59 $4,000 Own: Jabdiel Castillo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (14-2-1-3) 124

2024: 5 0 1 1 $4,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 16 2 3 1 $32,513 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $6,549
Life: 44 3 9 6 $102,963 Distance: 21 3 4 2 $51,843

Track: 6 0 0 1 $2,989
24Sep24 Tdn3 sys 5K¸» :22¼^ :46¾¼ 1:06¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 86-58 2 5 4¶£ 4¸ 6¾¢ 5¾ Fernandez V R 123 bL 4.00 Mon Camo123¹¢ Unclejackomo123¹¡ Riverboat Gambler123«¬ speed 3furs, weakened 7
05Sep24 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :48¾¸ 1:14¸^ 1:41^º 3g Clm 5000cnd 62-30 1 2¡ 4¶ 5¹ 5¶¸ 5¸¹¡ Barbaran E 119 bL 3.80 Swelter119¨μ R Cardinal Prince119¹ Mr Laoban119¶¸¢ inside, dropped back, 5
13Aug24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :46^¼ 1:05^º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 68-77 2 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¨μ 2¶ Barbaran E 123 bL 4.00 Practical Man123¶ Fishing for Fun123«¬ Mon Camo123¶¡ rallied rail, up place 6
30Jul24 Tdn7 gds 5K¸» :23^¾ :47^^ 1:05¾¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 72-78 2 1 3¶ 4¶¢ 2º 3¹ Barbaran E 119 bL 3.80 Awesome Enough119¸£ K P Silver Bullet119¨μ Fishing for Fun119¹ altered3w,came afgain 5

10
10-1 Purple

Lexatoga (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Honor Code - Silence Please by Quiet American, NY
Blue, Black 'GAEL', Black and Blue Chevrons on Red Sleeves

59 $4,000 Own: Edwin Rodriguez
Trn: Ivan Calderon (2-0-1-0)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (5-1-1-1) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $4,536 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $18,925
2023: 7 1 0 0 $8,742 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $20,940
Life: 36 4 4 5 $86,219 Distance: 19 1 4 1 $33,010

Track: 8 0 1 0 $6,898
11Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¼º 1:13¼¼ 1:40¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 40-60 2 8¶º 8¶º 6½ 3½¡ 2¿¢ Aviles Y 123 bL 5.50 Serve Revenge Cold123¿¢ Lexatoga123¹£ Noble Behavior123«¬ rallied rail,clear 2nd 8
24Sep24 Tdn3 sys 5K¸» :22¼^ :46¾¼ 1:06¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 12-61 5 7 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 4¼£ Aviles Y 123 bL 15.60 Mon Camo123¹¢ Unclejackomo123¹¡ Riverboat Gambler123«¬wbmp st,late gain rail 7
21Aug24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:15^^ 1:41¼¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 56-55 4 6¼¡ 4¹ 4¶£ 2«¬ 4¹¢ Barbaran E 123 bL 15.60 It's Fate123¡ K P Silver Bullet123¸¡ Open Out123¨μ rail bid, outfinished 6
29Jul24 Tdn4 sys 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:15¸^ 1:42º¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m-w 43-56 2 6¿ 6¼ 6¸£ 6º 5¼¢ Barbaran E 123 bL 4.20 Geh Schnell123«¬ Klaatu123º¡ Open Out123¶ no threat 6
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.1b 2/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay(Races 4-5-6)

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,400. (Purse Reflects $3,000 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 29. Three
Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,500 (Winners since April 29 Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Fabulous Clown³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Biondetti - Jackieosofabulous by Kahuna Jack, OH
Red, Red 'JJ' on White Diamond, Red Bars on White Sleeves

52 $6,500 Own: Laura Jackson
Trn: James R. Jackson (5-1-0-1)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (5-1-1-1) 124

2024: 6 0 2 1 $10,747 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 3 2 2 $77,279 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $6,869
Life: 22 3 4 3 $90,060 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $68,374

Track: 8 0 1 2 $15,883
11Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¼¾ :47¼¸ 1:06¼^ 3gklClm 7500nw2/6m 44-53 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 5º Nunez A Y 123 bfL 5.30 Gail's Dancer123¶ Carmen Ohio123¨© Check Out Line123¨© dueled inside,weakened 5
29Aug24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¾¸ 3gklClm 7500cnd 71-49 4 2 3¨μ 5¹¡ 3¸ 4¼ Barbaran E 123 bfL 4.90 Cause of Love123¹¡ Larsa123¶¡ Cliftons Ballerina123¶ came again uppr,wknd 7
07Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23¼¼ :47¼¼ 1:13^¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/y-c 27-46 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Rivera L R 119 bL *1.80 Chloes Angel119¶£ Fabulous Clown119¶¡ Catabout123¸ dueled inside,2nd best 6

Claimed by Jackson Laura from Burnsworth, Richard and Ultra Championship Racing LLC for $7,500, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
17Jul24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23^¸ :47¸¼ 1:07¸¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/y 63-52 6 1 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¡ 2¶¡ Rivera L R 119 bL *1.70 Check Out Line119¶¡ Fabulous Clown119¡ Larsa119«¬ rallied 6w, up place 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :38.2b 15/27

2
3-1 White

Carmen Ohio³ (L)
Ch.m.6 Tapiture - Lastaria by Five Star Day, OH
Yellow, Red 'SK', Red Lightning Bolt

56 $6,500 Own: Samuel Klein, Jr. and Rad Racing LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (4-0-0-2)

JOSE A. BRACHO (14-2-1-0) 124

2024: 6 1 1 2 $18,603 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $141
2023: 10 3 1 1 $42,347 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 3 $54,154
Life: 42 11 6 8 $183,987 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $28,075

Track: 14 4 2 4 $71,806
11Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¼¾ :47¼¸ 1:06¼^ 3gklClm 7500nw2/6m 23-60 3 5 4¹ 4º 4» 2¶ Bracho J A 123 bL *1.10 Gail's Dancer123¶ Carmen Ohio123¨© Check Out Line123¨© rallied outside,up 2nd 5
03Sep24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46º¾ 1:12¾¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/6m 56-54 2 3 3¶¡ 3º 3¸¡ 3¹£ Bracho J A 123 bL *1.80 Rollin All the Way123¸¡ Danza Magic123¶¢ Carmen Ohio123¶ finished well 5path 6
14Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/6m 46-64 3 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Bracho J A 123 bL 5.40 Carmen Ohio123¸¢ Rollin All the Way123¹¡ Jettin Pegasus123£ pressed,clear,driving 6
27Jun24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼º :46¼¸ 1:06¾¾ 3gklClm 7500nw1/6m 53-44 7 2 4»¡ 5¾ 6¶¸ 6¾ Bracho J A 123 bL 6.70 Box Step123¶ Cause of Love123¸£ Fabulous Clown123¸ reced wide, no threat, 7
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 Tdn 4F my :50.2b 6/6 5 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :51.1b 19/23

3
9-2 Blue

Check Out Line³ (L)
B.m.8 Line of David - Check the Math by Unaccounted For, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

51 $6,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (2-0-1-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (14-2-1-3) 124

2024: 11 2 0 3 $29,527 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 1 4 1 $30,495 Off (Dirt): 21 1 1 3 $38,784
Life: 74 11 11 12 $218,073 Distance: 12 2 4 3 $44,929

Track: 35 4 3 5 $84,816
11Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¼¾ :47¼¸ 1:06¼^ 3gklClm 7500nw2/6m 37-60 2 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¹ 3¶ Barbaran E 123 fL 12.10 Gail's Dancer123¶ Carmen Ohio123¨© Check Out Line123¨© altered3w,determinedly 5
14Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :45¾^ 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 16000cnd 33-48 2 6 7»¡ 5¹£ 5¸£ 7½ Barbaran E 123 fL 41.20 Kerri's Miracle119¶£ Highly Explosive119¶¢ The Miracle Kiut119¶ improved rail,empty 8
17Jul24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23^¸ :47¸¼ 1:07¸¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/y 53-56 1 7 6º 6¹¢ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Barbaran E 119 fL 5.50 Check Out Line119¶¡ Fabulous Clown119¡ Larsa119«¬ split foes4w,clear 7
09Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¾^ :47º¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklSOC 8000 - N ---46 3 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 6¼¢ 6¶¶ Barbaran E 119 fL 52.60 Boogie Boogee119¸£ Exactitude123¼ Danza Magic119¨μ in tight late between 6
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Tdn 3F ft :36.2b 1/2

4
15-1 Yellow

Cliftons Ballerina³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Louis Quatorze - Purely Fancy by Pure Precision, OH
Green, Gold Circle, Gold Circle on Sleeves

49 $6,500 Own: Davanie Thomas
Trn: Jevon D. Crumley (2-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (8-2-2-0) 124

2024: 5 0 0 1 $2,881 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 3 1 1 $45,107 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $13,850
Life: 32 5 3 3 $109,680 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $48,388

Track: 12 0 1 2 $15,596
19Oct24 Mvr7 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¹ :47¸½ 1:06¼» 3gk Str 7500cnd 36-26 1 7 6¹£ 6¶£ 7¼¢ 7¶¼£ Toledo J S 124 L 8.80 Full Time Strutin124¶ Prancipants124¶¢ Banned From Midway126¶£ angled wide, evenly 7
30Sep24 Tdn2 my 6f¹^ :22º¾ :46¸^ 1:13º¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/y/x 66-41 2 6 4¸ 4¸ 3º 5» Gonzalez L A 119 L 5.80 Sweet Empire119¹£ Cause of Love121£ Tale of the Lyon 119«¬ finished determinedly 7
29Aug24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¾¸ 3gklClm 7500cnd 61-51 1 6 4¶£ 3¸ 2¸ 3» Gonzalez L A 123 L 3.40 Cause of Love123¹¡ Larsa123¶¡ Cliftons Ballerina123¶ improved 4w, leveled 7
14Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :45¾^ 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 16000cnd 39-27 4 7 5º¡ 8»£ 8¶^ 8¶¼¡ Gonzalez L A 119 L 8.30 Kerri's Miracle119¶£ Highly Explosive119¶¢ The Miracle Kiut119¶ wbumped hard start 8
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.1b 7/39

5
2-1 Green

Aujara³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Awesome Patriot - Uptown Gal by Don't Get Mad, OH
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

63 $6,500 Own: Rivera Racing Stables
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (14-2-2-2) 126

2024: 6 2 0 2 $35,522 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 15 5 3 1 $118,908 Off (Dirt): 14 6 2 2 $137,815
Life: 36 11 6 7 $269,519 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,379

Track: 17 6 1 3 $140,189
03Oct24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :24»¶ :48»¶ 1:13¾º 3gklClm 10000 ---53 6 4 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ Corrales G 122 bL *.60 Aujara122¶ Sarah Jane122»¡ Priceless Picture122¹£ took over/held sway 6
15Aug24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¾ :46¾¼ 1:13½¼ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)cnd 54-53 4 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Diaz A I 122 bL *1.10 Map to My Heart122¨μ Early Bloomer122¸¡ Aujara122»¡ 4p upr, bid, weakened 5
05Jun24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¸¼ :46º¸ 1:06^¾ 3gklClm 25000 36-52 7 3 7¶^ 6¶¶ 6¿ 5¾¡ Bowen R 119 bL 3.50 Kichi Kitsu119£ Mission Girl123¸£ Panamaniac119¶ no factor 7
12Feb24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¸ :47¿^ 1:13¹¿ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 61-65 4 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3½ 3¶¶¡ Diaz A I 124 bL 7.20 Kingdom Queen124¶£ Lady Lottie126¿£ Aujara124»¡ stalked 3w, faded lane 4
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :37.2b 11/20

6
6-1 Black

Sarah Jane³ (L)
Ch.m.8 Music City - Hebrew Song by Dixie Union, OH
Green, Yellow Circled "Bates"

50 $6,500 Own: C. Louis Bates
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-0-1-2) 124

2024: 9 1 2 2 $21,290 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 16 4 0 0 $54,860 Off (Dirt): 12 3 1 1 $55,208
Life: 56 9 7 10 $184,365 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,252

Track: 24 4 2 2 $79,512
03Oct24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :24»¶ :48»¶ 1:13¾º 3gklClm 10000 ---51 3 1 3¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¶ Lebron V 122 bL 8.60 Aujara122¶ Sarah Jane122»¡ Priceless Picture122¹£ btwn foes on for 2d 6
14Sep24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¹ :47¹¿ 1:12½½ 3gklClm 10000 5-50 3 2 5½ 5½¡ 4½¡ 3¼ Lebron V 122 bL 30.90 Buckeye Bling122º¢ Priceless Picture122¶£ Sarah Jane122¶¡ btwn run for 3rd spot 5
25Jul24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13»» 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)cnd 38-56 4 1 3¸ 4¹ 4¹ 5¹£ Lebron V 122 bL 11.40 Priceless Picture122¡ Sweet Mobiltee122¨μ Early Bloomer122¨μ saved ground, no kick 6
04Jul24 Btp6 mys 6f¶¶¶ :22½½ :47¼¼ 1:14½º 3gklClm 7500cnd 46-59 4 2 3»¡ 3º¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Lebron V 122 bL 7.50 Whynaughty122¶¢ Sarah Jane122¹ Priceless Picture124¡ ins run/held at bay 5

7
8-1 Orange

Biscayne Bay³ (L)
B.m.7 Paynter - Ocean Princess by Indian Ocean, OH
Purple, Black Horse on Yellow Sunset, Turquoise Hoop, Turquoise Bars on Sleeves

53 $6,500 Own: Siesta Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Richard Zielinski (8-1-3-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (15-2-1-3) 124

2024: 9 3 2 0 $47,825 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 0 3 $21,439 Off (Dirt): 16 2 2 2 $39,605
Life: 56 10 10 7 $202,543 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $19,431

Track: 28 6 3 2 $98,151
09Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¾^ :47º¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 8-49 5 3 4¹ 3¹ 3» 5¶^ Batista L A 119 L 16.00 Boogie Boogee119¸£ Exactitude123¼ Danza Magic119¨μ through after half 6
30May24 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :49ºº 1:14¼¾ 1:41¸¾ 3gklClm 16000 55-49 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 5¹£ 5¶¸¡ Batista L A 119 L 4.40 La Rosa119£ High Fire119º¡ Power Banker123¶ pressed 2w,gave way 5
04May24 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47¾¼ 1:13¾¼ 1:43¸¸ 3gklClm 16000nw2/y/x 86-49 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¨μ* Batista L A 119 L 2.20 Biscyne By119¨μ Power Bnker119¶¡ No Twowaysaboutit119»£wpace,drifted1/8p,lastd,DQ2nd 5
01Apr24 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸» :47¸^ 1:13¹¾ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 65-59 4 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5½£ Batista L A 124 L 7.20 Crossed Up124¶ Joya Del Sur124¨μ Miss Shady126»£ close half, weakened 5
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 3/16 5 Oct 24 Tdn 3F gd :37.2b 5/7

8
12-1 Pink

Tale of the Lyon³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Uncaptured - Seeyouinthetown by Speightstown, OH
BLUE, Gold Diamonds

47 $6,500 Own: HLB Racing, LLC
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (5-1-1-1) 124

2024: 8 0 0 3 $7,392 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 4 1 3 $57,105 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 3 $38,424
Life: 31 5 6 8 $127,215 Distance: 11 0 6 3 $45,943

Track: 7 2 0 1 $35,178
30Sep24 Tdn2 my 6f¹^ :22º¾ :46¸^ 1:13º¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/y/x 80-42 5 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2º 3º¡ Aviles Y 119 bL 5.20 Sweet Empire119¹£ Cause of Love121£ Tale of the Lyon119«¬ pressed,led,outfinishd 7
18Sep24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45¾^ 1:13^º 3gklClm 7500nw2/y 73-52 3 3 2¸ 2¹ 2¸ 5» Aviles Y 119 bL 24.50 Shez Shacked Up119«¬ Cause of Love123¶¢ Gail's Dancer121¸£ chased, weakened late 8
02Sep24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23ºº :47¾¼ 1:06¼¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/y 55-47 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3½¢ Aviles Y 119 bL *1.20 Catabout121¹¡ Gail's Dancer123¹£ Tale of the Lyon119¹ wbmp st,pace,weakened 5
14Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/6m 53-49 1 2 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 4¼¡ Aviles Y 123 bL 3.30 Carmen Ohio123¸¢ Rollin All the Way123¹¡ Jettin Pegasus123£ early pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): 10 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :38.3b 12/17

9
20-1 Aqua

Sushi Q³ (L)
Ch.m.6 Palace - Sushi Girl by Orientate, OH
White, Black, Orange, Brown, and Yellow Hoops, Peruvian Flag

56 $6,500 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (6-2-0-0)

FRANK REYES (5-1-2-1) 124

2024: 3 1 0 0 $11,131 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 0 2 $51,599 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 2 $45,883
Life: 20 5 1 3 $111,246 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $22,912

Track: 10 3 1 2 $67,767
20Aug24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :46¸¾ 1:05¾¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd ----- 3 5 -- -- -- -- Perez R A 119 bL 35.40 Special Beach119¶¡ Sabelle123»¢ Lilac Lace119º wstmbl fallen,lost jock 6
18Jan24 Mvr8 ft 1m¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:39¸¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 41-51 3 7½¢ 6½ 7¹£ 6¿ 6¶¾¢ Severino V 124 bL 46.40 Oaxaca124» Line Dancer124¹ Keen Contender124¡ trailed, no threat 7
01Jan24 Mvr4 sys 1mº^ :49¿¶ 1:16¿¶ 1:44¾¿ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 53-57 1 7»¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Severino V 124 bL *1.10 Sushi Q124¨μ Chloes Angel124¹¡ City Signs124¸¡ wrail bid,brushed,game 9
11Dec23 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:14^º 3gklClm 8000 82-59 2 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ Severino V 124 bL 3.90 Tale of the Lyon 124¸¡ Jettin Pegasus124¡ Sushi Q124¶£ pace half,outfinished 6
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :36.2b 1/11 31 Aug 24 Tdn 3F gd :35.4b 3/9 12 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :36.1b 4/11 5 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :51.1b 19/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-3-6 MVR-10/29/2024-4

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 Parlay (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Midnight Voyage³ (L)
B.g.3 Midnight Lute - Lela by Trippi, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (3-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (15-2-1-3) 121

2024: 7 2 0 1 $40,258 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $21,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 8 3 0 1 $61,838 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $27,118

Track: 3 2 0 0 $43,300
03Sep24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¸ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 62-53 3 4 1¶¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 4¶¶¢ Batista L A 119 bL 14.90 Fact Not Fiction119¶¡ Into Gold119¶£ Who Da Boss117¾ early pace, thru 1/2 5
21Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23^¾ :46º¸ 1:11^^ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 49-71 3 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸£ 5¼ Cedillo M 119 bL 20.90 Ekati's Way119¡ Into Gold119¹£ Paint the Town119¶¢ stalked inside, weaknd 5
04Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¸^ :46¸º 1:12^º 3g lClm 16000cnd 52-71 1 7 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Batista L A 119 bfL 3.10 Biscuits and Grits119¨© Henry the Cat119¶¡ Midnight Voyage119¹ rushed pace, outfinish 7
05Jun24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49^¼ 1:14º¸ 1:40¸º 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 54-16 1 6¸£ 6¸¢ 5½ 6¶½ 6¹½¢ Batista L A 119 bfL 4.40 Scrimper116¶£ Venture On119¶£ Knock Wood119«¬ wspeed half, stopped 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Tdn 3F ft :37.2b 5/7 10 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :48.3b 3/11

2
10-1 White

Gift of Oak³ (L)
Ch.g.8 Giant Oak - Huttig by Richter Scale, OH
Blue, Blue 'DB' on White Ball

59 $15,000 Own: Donald C. Bookman
Trn: T. R. Haehn (2-0-0-0)

MICHAEL POTTINGER (2-0-0-0) 119»

2024: 11 0 1 3 $13,239 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 0 $34,457
Life: 44 3 8 8 $133,346 Distance: 27 2 4 5 $78,747

Track: 21 2 5 2 $76,015
11Oct24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 32-64 3 7 4º¡ 4º 4»¡ 3½£ Pottinger M 114» bL 17.10 Dr. Zarnett123¹¢ Powerful Phil119º¡ Gift of Oak114¶wstumbled start, evenly 7
17Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾^ 1:12º¸ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 47-65 6 4 4¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Houghton T D 123 bL 5.40 Chocolate Rabbit123¡ Spin Doctor123¡ Gift of Oak123¾¢ bid 3w, weakened late 7
27Aug24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23^^ :47^¼ 1:06¼¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 47-54 5 6 7º¢ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 5»¢ Houghton T D 123 bL 6.10 Henry the Cat123¸¡ Mucho Primo123¡ Upgrade Al123¶¢wbumped nearing wire 7
06Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¾ 1:12¾¼ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 48-58 7 4 4¸ 4£ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Houghton T D 123 bL *2.00 Baba Looey123¶¡ Gift of Oak123¡ Spin Doctor123¶ vied 4w, determinedly 7
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :48.3b 1/27

3
12-1 Blue

Hotrod Bobby³ (L)
B.g.4 Get Stormy - Cynthia's New Car by Speightstown, OH
White, Black, Orange, Brown, and Yellow Hoops, Peruvian Flag

53 $15,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (6-2-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-0-1-2) 126

2024: 4 2 0 0 $24,521 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 1 $7,883 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $34,427
Life: 13 3 0 1 $54,603 Distance: 12 2 0 1 $43,863

Track: 11 2 0 1 $42,073
08Oct24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :46¾^ 1:06^¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 62-59 3 5 2¡ 3¶ 3¸ 1«¬ Salazar Becerra F 119 L *1.30 Hotrod Bobby119«¬ A Prayer for Kids119¶ Ohio Strong119¶ came again 3w, all out 7
04Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46º¸ 1:11¾¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 70-38 3 2 2«¬ 4º 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ Taboada Flores L 119 L 38.10 Spectacular d'Oro117º£ Private Moment119¸¢ Roll On Big O119¼¡ early foot, gave way, 6
14Feb24 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¾½ :46¿¹ 1:14¿º 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 79-60 6 1 4» 5¶^ 6»¡ 6¼ Diaz A I 124 L 14.70 Ciro the Boss126¶¢ Prosecutor124«¬ Eagle Nest124¶¡ lacked rally 7
24Jan24 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :48»º 1:15½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L-c 84-58 2 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶ Salazar Becerra F 124 L *.10 Hotrod Bobby124¶ Whiskey Helps124¨© Harsh Truth124º¢ prssured pace,held swy 8

Claimed by N and E Racing Stables from DaCosta, Jason and Rowe, Robert A. for $10,000, DaCosta Jason - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :39.1b 17/19 28 Sep 24 Tdn 3F ft :39b 13/17 18 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.3b 4/7 24 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :41.1b 8/8

4
8-1 Yellow

Good Music³ (L)
B.g.4 Alternation - My Mancita by Mr. Greeley, OH
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Michael L. Rone (5-1-0-2)

T. D. HOUGHTON (15-4-2-1) 124

2024: 9 1 2 2 $26,603 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 2 0 1 $39,603 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $40,443
Life: 26 3 3 4 $79,406 Distance: 12 0 2 0 $17,773

Track: 8 1 2 0 $21,435
26Sep24 Tdn4 gd 5K¸» :22º¼ :46ºº 1:06¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 69-57 1 5 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ Houghton T D 123 bfL 6.80 Yippee Ki Yay119¶£ Red Hot Power119¡ Buckeye Red119¨μ best stride late 3wide 5
28Aug24 Tdn3 my 5K¸» :23¸º :47º^ 1:07^¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 45-40 4 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1¸ Houghton T D 119 bfL 4.10 Good Music119¸ A Prayer for Kids120¹£ Afleet O Me119«¬ pace,clear,driving 5
13Aug24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46¸¸ 1:12¼º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 54-40 6 2 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4½¡ Rivera L R 119 bfL 3.80 Mails Here121¸ Afleet O Me119¹ Tammy's Toy119¸¡ failed to respond 6
16Jul24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¼^ :47^^ 1:07^^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 54-48 4 3 3» 3¹¡ 4»¡ 3º Houghton T D 119 bfL 5.80 Yippee Ki Yay121¶¡ Afleet O Me119¸¡ Good Music119¸¡ stalked outside,evenly 6
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :51.1b 26/35

5
20-1 Green

Streaky³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Get Stormy - Chubbs Last Call by Dixieland Heat, OH
Blue, White Peacock

41 $15,000 Own: Robert C. Bennett
Trn: Andrew Tumblin (7-0-0-1)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (14-2-2-2) 124

2024: 2 0 0 1 $1,968 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 0 $5,946 Off (Dirt): 13 2 2 2 $35,148
Life: 34 3 4 5 $67,320 Distance: 23 2 4 4 $49,490

Track: 14 0 0 3 $12,500
21Sep24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¾¾ :47¼¿ 1:12»¹ 3g lClm 7500cnd ---47 3 3 4¶£ 3¸ 3º¡ 3½ Canuto T 123 L 23.60 Aint No Bandleader123¶¡ Honor the D123»¡ Streaky123¶¡ chased, 3wd trn, wknd 5
30Aug24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¾ :46½» 1:12^¶ 3g lClm 7500cnd 34-40 6 1 3¶¡ 5¼ 5¾ 6¶^¡ Canuto T 123 L 45.10 Oaken123¨μ Aint No Bandleader125¸¡ Yippee Ki Yay123º through early gave in 6
19Aug23 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¹ :46¸^ 1:13¸¹ 3g lClm 7500cnd 66-47 2 2 3º 5»¢ 5º¡ 4¶^ McKee J 124 L 7.40 Honor the D124º¡ La La Angel119¸¡ Tequila Flats124¹ no menace inside 5
01Aug23 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¹ :47¹^ 1:14¶¸ 3g lAlw 25600nw1/x 49-31 3 3 5¸ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¢ Panaijo J 122 L 11.70 nLeroyisalagniappe122¼nMixter Jensen122¼ Jim's River Runner118¸ trailed, well outside 5
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :38.2b 2/4 24 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.2b 4/15 13 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :51.3b 17/17 a3 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

Lunchatthelizard³ (L)
B.g.4 Palace - Coquina Day by Thunder Gulch, OH
Red, Black Blocks, Black Blocks on Sleeves

53 $15,000 Own: Robert C. Cline and Marcos Gomez
Trn: Robert C. Cline (5-0-0-2)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (9-1-1-1) 124

2024: 6 0 2 1 $10,463 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 3 2 0 $43,970 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,181
Life: 17 3 4 1 $55,450 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $33,034

Track: 3 1 0 0 $13,624
08Oct24 Tdn5 ft 5f¸^ :22¼º :46¾º :59¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 82-51 5 5 5¶£ 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¸¢ Fernandez V R 123 bL 4.70 Giv'em the Biz123¸¢ Lunchatthelizard123«¬ Kid Russell123£ rallied 3w, up place 6
26Sep24 Tdn4 gd 5K¸» :22º¼ :46ºº 1:06¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 59-51 3 4 5» 5º 5¼¡ 5» Bowen R 119 bL 1.70 Yippee Ki Yay119¶£ Red Hot Power119¡ Buckeye Red119¨μ wfractious gate,trailed 5
17Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾^ 1:12º¸ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y-c 61-46 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4¿¢ Bowen R 123 bL 2.00 Chocolate Rabbit123¡ Spin Doctor123¡ Gift of Oak123¾¢ dueled inside, tired 7

Claimed by Cline, Robert C. and Gomez, Marcos from Severin Robert for $7,500, Severin Robert - Trainer
04Sep24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/6m 67-57 6 3 3¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¼ Bowen R 123 bL 19.50 Raise the Purses123¹¡ Golden Money123¸¡ Lunchatthelizard123¶¢ dueled half, weakened, 6
Workout(s): 26 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :50b 5/9

7
7-2 Orange

Condemnation³ (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Southern Silence by Dixie Union, OH
White, Black, Orange, Brown, and Yellow Hoops, Peruvian Flag

63 $15,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (6-2-0-0)

FRANK REYES (5-1-2-1) 124

2024: 5 0 0 3 $8,794 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,280
2023: 10 1 2 2 $30,710 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $10,728
Life: 30 3 6 6 $125,033 Distance: 21 3 3 5 $92,062

Track: 5 0 0 1 $8,084
07Oct24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¸ 1:11¸^ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 36-60 1 5 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¿ Berrios H 119 L 26.10 Who Da Boss117¸¢ Knock Wood119¹¡ Into Gold119¹¢wbore out, bumped start 6
26Sep24 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :22¼º :46^¾ 1:12¸º 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 76-61 2 3 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹£ Berrios H 119 bL 2.90 Stunt Man119¸£ Wildcat Bill119¶ Condemnation119¼£ early pace,outfinished 5
09Sep24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23^¾ :47º¾ 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 71-60 2 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ Fernandez V R 119 bL 2.90 Run Rocky119¸ Wildcat Bill119¶ Condemnation119¹¡ pace,driftd5p,outfinsh 5
20Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 64-69 6 1 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º£ Fernandez V R 119 bL 6.20 Corner Office121¶ Totellyouthetruth119¹£ Condemnation119¨μ mid move 3w, outfinish 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :37.4b 4/19 a8 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :36.1b 1/20

8
5-2 Pink

Wildcat Bill³ (L)
B.g.5 Wildcat Red - Polite Company by Quiet American, OH
Pink, Green Hoops

62 $15,000 Own: Richard Spicer and D. William Spitler
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (5-1-0-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (14-2-1-3) 124

2024: 6 0 2 1 $13,518 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 3 2 $28,670 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 3 $26,439
Life: 34 3 6 10 $127,642 Distance: 22 1 4 8 $77,475

Track: 12 1 0 4 $44,530
26Sep24 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :22¼º :46^¾ 1:12¸º 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 56-63 1 5 3¹ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Aviles Y 119 bL 2.00 Stunt Man119¸£ Wildcat Bill119¶ Condemnation119¼£ wunprepared start, 5
09Sep24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23^¾ :47º¾ 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 64-63 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 bL 5.40 Run Rocky119¸ Wildcat Bill119¶ Condemnation119¹¡ prssd,driftd7p,2best 5
20Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 54-53 2 6 6¸¡ 6º¢ 6»£ 6¶¸¢ Houghton T D 119 bL 18.10 Corner Office121¶ Totellyouthetruth119¹£ Condemnation119¨μwin tight 5/8pole 6
15Feb24 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22»º :47¸¶ 1:15¹¹ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 99-57 4 3 3» 3º 2¸ 4¾ Rivera L R 124 bL 4.90 Crypto Copy124¶ Stunt Man124º¢ Overload124¸£ bid upper, even late 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 5/27 10 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :48b 2/26 a3 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :48b 1/22

9
6-1 Aqua

Mucho Primo³ (L)
B.g.6 Kantharos - Agressive Elegance by Macho Uno, OH
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

62 $15,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (8-1-3-0)

ROBERTO A. PEREZ (12-3-3-1) 124

2024: 11 0 5 0 $20,881 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 1 3 $21,536 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $31,089
Life: 32 3 6 6 $82,086 Distance: 23 2 1 5 $43,052

Track: 13 2 2 5 $42,184
11Oct24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 63-61 1 4 1«¬ 3¸ 3º¡ 4¾£ Perez R A 119 bL 5.30 Dr. Zarnett123¹¢ Powerful Phil119º¡ Gift of Oak114¶wsteady mid turn,faded 7
02Oct24 Tdn5 ft 5K¹^ :22¾º :46º^ 1:05¾¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 69-75 2 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ 2«¬ Perez R A 119 bL 31.10 Chocolate Rabbit123«¬ Mucho Primo119¶£ Powerful Phil119¶£ angled out, fast close 8
10Sep24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¾º :46¼º 1:06º¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 60-63 3 6 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¡ 7¸¡ Perez R A 119 bL 11.80 Shanghai Prince119¶ Powerful Phil119«¬ Unbridled Cause119£ failed to respond 8
27Aug24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23^^ :47^¼ 1:06¼¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 71-60 7 2 4£ 4¶ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Perez R A 123 bL 8.70 Henry the Cat123¸¡ Mucho Primo123¡ Upgrade Al123¶¢ stalked 4w,second best 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
NOTE: Condemnation and Hotrod Bobby will race as separate betting interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 6-7-8)

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,700. (Purse Reflects $7,800 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Ray's Empire³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bodemeister - Cargo Jet by Discreet Cat, OH
Pink, Pink "DQR" on Black Ball, Pink Bars on Black Sleeves

50 Own: Wesley Singleton
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (2-2-0-0)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (10-1-2-0) 124

2024: 10 0 3 2 $26,418 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 1 3 2 $48,269 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $11,519
Life: 20 1 6 4 $74,687 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $24,985

Track: 8 0 2 1 $19,983
21Aug24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46º¸ 1:12º¸ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 46-58 1 5 3º 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¹ Baez J M 119 bfL *1.60 Spirit of Akron119¹ Ray's Empire119º¢ Showtime Boy119¶¡ stalked, clear 2nd 4p 6
31Jul24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¼^ :46¾¼ 1:06¸¾ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 76-63 3 4 4¶£ 4£ 2¹¡ 2¸ Aviles Y 119 bfL *1.90 Roll On Big O115¸ Ray's Empire119» K C Outwork119¶¢ rallied 2p, clear 2nd 6
15Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¾º 1:11¾¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 66-36 2 8 2«¬ 3¶ 3½ 5¶¼¢ Toledo J S 119 bfL 39.20 Blue Nomore115¹£ Private Moment119¼¡ Ivory Sky119¸£ pressed 2w,thru 1/2 10
27Jun24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48º¸ 1:14^¾ 1:41º¸ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 83-53 8 5¶£ 4¨μ 4¸¡ 7¼ 7¶¹£ Vigil N 119 bfL 19.80 Ekati's Way117¸£ Private Moment119¡ Cannon Man115¨© pressed 4w, tired 9
18Jun24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23º¾ :47¸^ 1:13¸º 3g lAlw 38400nw3/L 47-50 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3»¢ Toledo J S 119 bfL 34.50 Tadzio118¨© Leroyisalagniappe119»¢ Ray's Empire119¶¡ pressed, outfinished 7
22May24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46¾¾ 1:13¸º 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 54-54 1 5 5¸ 2¡ 2¹ 2» Toledo J S 119 bfL 22.00 Fact Not Fiction117» Ray's Empire119»¡ Lino's Kid119«¬ outside bid,no match 5
07May24 Tdn1 ft 5K¹^ :22¼^ :46¼¸ 1:05¼¾ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 82-50 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¼ 4¶^¡ Vilchez M 116» bfL 25.20 Tadzio117¹£ Yippee Ki Yay119¶¡ Wildcat Pride119»¢ dueled3w,weakened lane 6
09Apr24 Mvr4 ft 1m¹» :48^º 1:13¸¿ 1:41¼» 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 70-24 2 4º 4¼ 5¶» 5¶¼ 5¹¹¡ Toledo J S 124 bfL 33.30 Stomping Moon124¨μ Stop Being Greedy118»£ Wiley T126¹£ no threat, outrun 5
14Feb24 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23½¶ :48¸º 1:15^¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 78-40 6 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 4» 4¶º¢ Gonzalez K 124 bL 13.60 I Strong124¶ Cavaletto124¸£ Reigning Dream121¶^¡ loom bween,weakened 6
30Jan24 Mvr7 my 1mº^ :47¿º 1:13¿º 1:42¾^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 85-47 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¹ 3¨μ 3¿ Gonzalez K 124 bL 10.70 Cleveland Power124¡ Watchoutforweaver124¾¡ Ray's Empire124¶¡ wclear,bmp1/8p,clm foul 7
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Mvr 4F my :51.4b 12/12

2
9-5 White

Double Agent³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Exaggerator - Private Cause by Noble Causeway, OH
White, Green and Black Star, Green Band on Sleeves

54 Own: WinStar Farm LLC and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (3-1-1-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (8-2-2-0) 121

2024: 8 1 2 1 $28,068 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $167
2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,709 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,036
Life: 10 1 2 2 $30,777 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,692

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :48º¿ 1:13¹» 1:40¹^ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 54-63 5 7¼¡ 6¸£ 5º¢ 4¸¢ 4¶¢ Sosa L 119 fL *1.30 Lino's Kid123¶ Samurai Way123¨© Gray Day123¨μ wide trip stayed game 7
31Aug24 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :48¸¿ 1:13¼¾ 1:40¼¾ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 65-64 4 6º 5¶£ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¨μ* Sosa L 118 fL 9.10 Double Agent118¨μ Cannon Man118»£ Gray Day123¨© wbore in late/in time,DQ2nd 6
02Aug24 Btp6 gds 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¶ :47¼º 1:14¹¶ 36 lMcl 16000 13-49 4 4 4½¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1»¢ Sosa L 120 fL *.05 Double Agent120»¢ R Cliffhanger125¶ Squeaky Clean125¼¢ angle out/wrapped up 5
06Jul24 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23»½ :47½½ 1:13¾¼ 36 lMcl 16000 22-58 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¨© Sosa L 120 fL *1.20 Rollin My Way120¨© Double Agent120¶¶¡ Samurai Way125 wtardy st/rushed missed 4
20Jun24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :47¾º 1:11¹¼ 1:34¿¶ 36 Msw 16700 54-66 9 7» 8½¡ 9¶º 9¶º 9¶¹ Sosa L 120 L 38.90 Orbi One125¶¡ French Bread120¹¢ Full Armor120¨μ never a factor 9
30May24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¸ :47¸º 1:12¼^ 3g lMsw 33900 7-43 6 6 8½¡ 8¹¡ 4¹ 4¼£ Bowen R 119 fL 2.70 Private Moment119£ A Van On the Run119¶£ Gray Tormentor119º¢ best stride late rail 8
13May24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:13¸^ 3g lMsw 33900 13-41 1 7 6¼£ 6¼£ 4¶¶ 3¿¢ Bowen R 119 L 5.40 Hidden Ransom119¶¡ Cannon Man119½£ Double Agent119¶¡ best stride late 2wide 7
23Apr24 Tdn8 ft 5K¹^ :23^¼ :47¼¸ 1:06¼¼ 3g lMsw 33900 52-53 4 5 4¹ 5»¡ 4¾¡ 4¼£ Batista L A 119 L 22.70 Roll a Quarters123¸¢ Hidden Ransom119¹£ Rambler119£ failed to respond 7
12Oct23 Tdn2 ft 6f¸» :22¼¸ :46^º 1:12^º 2 lMsw 33900 17-17 2 3 4¿ 5¶» 6¶¼ 6¸¹¡ Lebron V 118 3.40 Ekati's Way118£ Dial Direct118¿ Goldstriker118¿ through early 7
13Sep23 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾^ :46¿½ 1:14¶¸ 2 lMsw 23700 ---31 1 5 4¶º 3¶^ 3¾¡ 3½¡ Lebron V 120 2.50 Prayed Today120¨μ Gapper120½¢ Double Agent120¸» wawkward from gate 5
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :50.2b 8/13 18 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :53.2b 4/4

3
8-5 Blue

Hidden Ransom³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Ransom the Moon - Hidden Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, OH
White, Blue Snow Flakes

65 Own: Blue Snow Racing Stables and Boots N Bikinis LLC
Trn: David Wolochuk (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (3-0-0-1) 121

2024: 4 1 3 0 $41,738 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,160
Life: 4 1 3 0 $41,738 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Sep24 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾^ 1:12¾¸ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 71-69 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Bowen R 119 L 2.90 Private Moment118¶¢ Hidden Ransom119¶¡ Romanian Prince117¸£ inside pace, 2nd best 6
29Aug24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23º¼ :48^¸ 1:12¾¸ 3g lMsw 33900 45-64 3 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Bowen R 119 L *.10 Hidden Ransom119¨μ A Van On the Run119»£ Weekend Retreat119¹ long drive,proved best 5
13May24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:13¸^ 3g lMsw 33900 50-61 4 6 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡* Stanley A O 119 L *.40 Hidden Ransom119¶¡ Cannon Man119½£ Double Agent119¶¡ w3-2w,move,drift in,drv,DQ2nd 7
23Apr24 Tdn8 ft 5K¹^ :23^¼ :47¼¸ 1:06¼¼ 3g lMsw 33900 51-64 6 6 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¸¢ Bracho J A 119 L 3.70 Roll a Quarters123¸¢ Hidden Ransom119¹£ Rambler119£ mid move3w,clear 2nd 7
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 13/27 12 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :48.3b 3/25 22 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.3b 10/25 15 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.4b 14/27

4
12-1 Yellow

Gray Tormentor³ (L)
B.g.3 Unbridled Energy - Circle Can Run by Kentucky Dane, OH
Red, Blue "DM"

46 Own: Josephine Myers
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (2-0-0-2)

NOEL VIGIL (14-1-2-0) 121

2024: 8 1 0 1 $29,731 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 0 $5,382 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,108
Life: 14 1 0 1 $35,113 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $358

Track: 2 0 0 0 $636
23Sep24 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾^ 1:12¾¸ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 47-60 3 5 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4º 4»¡ Vigil N 118 L 42.20 Private Moment118¶¢ Hidden Ransom119¶¡ Romanian Prince117¸£ failed to menace 6
14Sep24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¼ :46¿¿ 1:11¿¶ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 11-51 4 2 5¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¾ 5¶^¡ Keiser C 120 L 10.70 Wildcat Dancer123» Mr. Bali123¹¡ Enticed by Chance120£ saved grnd no gain 7
15Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¾º 1:11¾¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 15-27 6 3 10½£ 10¾ 9¶º 8¸^¡ Salazar Becerra F 117 L 48.90 Blue Nomore115¹£ Private Moment119¼¡ Ivory Sky119¸£ outrun 10
27Jun24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48º¸ 1:14^¾ 1:41º¸ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 62-65 9 8¾¢ 8¼£ 8½¢ 6º 5¼£ Salazar Becerra F 115 L 19.20 Ekati's Way117¸£ Private Moment119¡ Cannon Man115¨© settled, improved late 9
12Jun24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23º¸ :48^¾ 1:14^º 3g lMsw 33900 37-52 5 2 4¸ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¸£ Salazar Becerra F 119 L *.70 Gray Tormentor119¸£ El Sordo123¹£ Itsmyluckycoyne119» rallied4w, going away 6
30May24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¸ :47¸º 1:12¼^ 3g lMsw 33900 20-53 2 7 7»¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 12.90 Private Moment119£ A Van On the Run119¶£ Gray Tormentor119º¢ finished well 7path 8
13May24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:13¸^ 3g lMsw 33900 10-37 7 1 7½¢ 7¾£ 5¶¸ 4¶^£ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 11.60 Hidden Ransom119¶¡ Cannon Man119½£ Double Agent119¶¡ passed tiring rivals, 7
23Apr24 Tdn8 ft 5K¹^ :23^¼ :47¼¸ 1:06¼¼ 3g lMsw 33900 34-50 5 4 7»£ 6¼ 5¾¡ 5½£ Haldar D J 119 bL 56.60 Roll a Quarters123¸¢ Hidden Ransom119¹£ Rambler119£ no factor 7
16Nov23 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¿¾ 1:14º¶ 2 lMsw 31800 21-41 8 9 9¶¸ 8¶º 7¶¼ 7¶½ Houghton T D 122 b 150.60 Dial Direct122¼¡ Romanian Prince122¶¡ Gunner Gabriel122¸ no threat 10
31Oct23 Mvr8 gd 5K¹» :22º¹ :46½¹ 1:06¹¶ 2 lMsw 31800 ---21 4 8 8¶º 8¶½ 7¶½ 5¶¿¢ Houghton T D 122 b 93.50 Who Da Boss122¾¢ Romanian Prince122¹£ Blue Nomore122¶£ no factor 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 24 Tdn 5F my 1:04b 2/2 14 Aug 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:03b 4/7

5
6-1 Green

Goldstriker³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Paynter - Mongoose Gold by Mongoose, OH
Orange, White, Orange and Green Diamonds on White Ball, Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

44 Own: Donnybrook Stable and Royer Family Stables LLC
Trn: Larry E. Smith (1-1-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (14-2-2-2) 121

2024: 5 1 1 1 $22,617 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $3,708 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $318
Life: 7 1 1 2 $26,325 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,991

Track: 1 0 0 0 $318
26Sep24 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :48º¿ 1:13¹» 1:40¹^ 3g lAlw 26100nw2/L 54-46 3 5» 7¹ 7¾¢ 6½£ 6¶¶ Ouzts P W 119 L 6.40 Lino's Kid123¶ Samurai Way123¨© Gray Day123¨μ hustled along no kick 7
22Aug24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¾¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:43¶¾ 36 lMsw 24200 51-50 1 3¹ 3¼ 3» 1¸ 1º¢ Ouzts P W 119 L 1.70 Goldstriker119º¢ Atlas Falls119¸¡ Party Pooper119¶½£ kicked in 5/16p clear 4
03Aug24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»» :46¾½ 1:13¼¶ 36 lMsw 24200 33-54 4 3 5½ 5¾ 3» 3º¡ Ouzts P W 120 L 5.00 Wildcat Dancer125£ Party Pooper120¹£ Goldstriker120½ well back closed gap 6
27Jun24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23º¶ :49^¸ 1:15¾¿ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 60-35 4 4 2«¬ 1¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¼£ Ouzts P W 119 L 1.40 Paymaster General125¼£ Goldstriker119¸¡ Squeaky Clean125¹ duel 1/2 no match 5
07Jun24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¸ :46»½ 1:13¹¿ 36 lMsw 24200 26-29 1 6 6½ 6¶¸ 5¾£ 5¶¹£ Ouzts P W 120 L 5.90 Enticed by Chance120¹ Samurai Way125¶£ Paymaster General125¶¢ wstumbled st, outrun 6
31Oct23 Mvr8 gd 5K¹» :22º¹ :46½¹ 1:06¹¶ 2 lMsw 31800 ----- 5 6 9¶¾ 9¸º 9¹¸ 9»¾¡ Keiser C 122 3.90 Who Da Boss122¾¢ Romanian Prince122¹£ Blue Nomore122¶£ wbore out,bumped,outrun 9
12Oct23 Tdn2 ft 6f¸» :22¼¸ :46^º 1:12^º 2 lMsw 33900 13-48 5 1 6¿¡ 4¶¹ 3¶^ 3¿£ Keiser C 118 3.50 Ekati's Way118£ Dial Direct118¿ Goldstriker118¿ best of rest 3path 7

6
7-2 Black

Gatha's Song³
B.f.3 Solomini - Lyrique by Rock Hard Ten, OH
Black, White 'AM' in Red Heart, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

44 Own: Maria Molnar
Trn: Shane Meyers (1-0-0-0)

RICARDO FELICIANO (4-1-0-1) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $20,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $20,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¼º 1:12¾¸ 3gklMsw 33900 52-44 2 6 2¹ 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ Feliciano R 119 4.30 Gatha's Song119«¬ Flame for Real119»¡ J. P Indy123«¬ wbmp start,in time rail 8
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Tdn 5F gd 1:03.2b 2/3 a5 Sep 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:01.3bg 1/6 29 Aug 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:03.3bg 4/8 20 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :51.3b 12/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,900. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or Ohio Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

The Miracle Kiut³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Dialed In - Pinchpenny by Super Saver, OH
Yellow, Blue Smiley Face, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

59 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-0-1-2) 126

2024: 9 1 2 1 $33,001 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 0 1 $46,238 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,935
Life: 15 4 3 2 $104,679 Distance: 12 4 1 2 $91,502

Track: 8 3 2 1 $80,004
01Oct24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:11^¼ 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 56-82 2 1 2¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¾¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL *1.10 The Miracle Kiut119¾¡ Seeyouinmotown119¹ Sugar Loves It123¸ drew off, much best 6
19Sep24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾º 1:12¸º 3gklClm 25000 59-52 1 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¼ 5¶¶¡ Vigil N 119 bL 12.80 Wortherweightngold119¹¡ Crossed Up119¶£ Boogie Boogee119º¢ pace half, weakened 6
04Sep24 Tdn6 ft 5K¹^ :22¾^ :47^¸ 1:05¼º 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 68-44 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4½ 5¶^¢ Perez R A 119 bL *.80 Miss Springsteen117º¡ Seeyouinmotown119¸ Village Cat121¹ dueled half, gave way, 6
21Aug24 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :49¼^ 1:14º^ 1:41¸¾ 3gklClm 25000 47-57 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2º Perez R A 119 bL 8.80 Lady Jasper119º The Miracle Kiut119¡ Mission Girl123¾¡ pace, no match winner 6
14Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :45¾^ 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 16000cnd 59-57 8 1 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¸ 3¹ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL *.60 Kerri's Miracle119¶£ Highly Explosive119¶¢ The Miracle Kiut119¶ vied 3w, evenly 8

2
8-1 White

Exactitude³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Exaggerator - Eye'll Be Fine by Montbrook, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

62 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (2-0-1-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (8-2-2-0) 124

2024: 9 2 4 0 $57,829 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 4 3 2 $73,997 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 0 $39,953
Life: 23 7 7 2 $146,863 Distance: 16 4 5 2 $91,227

Track: 8 2 3 0 $39,603
30Sep24 Tdn8 my 6f¹^ :22ºº :46^¾ 1:12^º 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 55-53 1 7 5º 4¸ 4¹ 6¾ Diaz A I 119 bL 2.80 Authoritarian Girl117¹£ Miesha115£ Miss Springsteen117¨μ wmid move4p, empty 7
28Aug24 Tdn7 gd 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46ºº 1:13^º 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 29-68 1 5 5¾¡ 5½¡ 5º¡ 2¶ Bowen R 119 bL 3.70 Kat Trax121¶ Exactitude119¶¢ Salute the Kid123¡ whopped st, late gain 5
01Aug24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¾^ :47¸¸ 1:06¾¾ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 81-41 3 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 7¾¡ Diaz A I 121 bL 1.90 Lady Fortune119«¬ Boogie Boogee123¶ Danza Magic119º¢ wduel,bmp3/16,gave way 8
09Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¾^ :47º¾ 1:12^¾ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 28-65 2 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸£ Diaz A I 123 bL *.40 Boogie Boogee119¸£ Exactitude123¼ Danza Magic119¨μ set pace, no match 6
18Jun24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¼º :47¾^ 1:06¼º 3gklSOC 8000 - N 52-69 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶ Diaz A I 119 bL *.50 Exactitude119¶ Boogie Boogee119¸¢ Highly Explosive119¡ pace, clear, driving 6

3
10-1 Blue

Theodoropoulos (L)
Ch.m.5 Constitution - Dona Bonita by El Prado (IRE), AB
Red, Green, Yellow and Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves

62 Own: Lion Palm Racing Stable
Trn: Ricardo Bailey (6-1-1-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (11-2-1-3) 124

2024: 15 4 5 1 $61,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $311
2023: 4 1 0 1 $18,825 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $9,219
Life: 23 5 5 3 $91,715 Distance: 13 3 4 0 $52,442

Track: 6 1 3 0 $15,281
21Oct24 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :22»¹ :46¼» 1:06¾¾ 3gk Clm 15000 66-50 3 2 5¸£ 7»£ 7¾£ 7¶^¡ Giron A A 124 bfL 11.40 Twilight Vision124¨© Stacy Attack124¨μ Ceviche124¸£ chased, faded 7
19Sep24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46º¸ 1:12¸¾ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 75-64 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4¼¢ Bowen R 121 bfL 3.10 Lofty Cowtown119¸¢ La Cumparsita123¸£ Queenofthebuckeye119¶¢ set pressured pace, 5
29Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46^¾ 1:11¸¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 58-76 5 1 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 2» 2º Haldar D J 121 bfL 26.40 Midnight Wonder123º Theodoropoulos121¶£ Delightful Cat119¹¡ chased, second best, 5
10Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46^º 1:10¾º 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 47-46 7 5 5¹ 5» 5¶º 4¶» Bowen R 123 bfL 13.60 Practicallyelusive119¿£ La Cumparsita121¨μ Lofty Cowtown121» rally 5w,fail to sust 7
24Jul24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¼¾ 1:12¾¾ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 72-65 3 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Perez R A 121 bfL 6.20 Theodoropoulos121£ Mo Co Gold123¨μ Special Beach119¸¡ pressed,led,held well 5
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Tdn 4F gd :52b 12/15

4
12-1 Yellow

Queenie Rose³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mr Speaker - Runaway's Vision by Pollard's Vision, OH
Purple, Purple 'OGF' on Gold Bar, Gold Sleeves

62 Own: Bryan Metz
Trn: Robert C. Cline (5-0-0-2)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (14-2-2-2) 124

2024: 6 2 0 1 $52,968 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 3 2 $50,295 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $51,306
Life: 17 4 3 3 $122,661 Distance: 13 3 2 2 $91,061

Track: 8 3 2 1 $77,865
09Oct24 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47¾¸ 1:13¼^ 1:40¸¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 56-61 3 5¶^ 4½ 4º 2» 3¼ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL 10.40 Sonnet119º¡ La Rosa119¶¡ Queenie Rose119¹£ 5path bid, outfinished 6
17Sep24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :47¸¾ 1:12¼¾ 1:40¼¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 83-60 2 4¼¢ 4¹¡ 4¹ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Aviles Y 119 bL 5.20 Chanel Spirit119¨μ Cry If I Want To118¨μ Sonnet119¸¢ inside, no rally, 5
26Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46º¸ 1:12º^ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 31-83 1 4 4¼¡ 4»¡ 3¸ 1«¬ Diaz A I 119 bL 17.90 Queenie Rose119«¬ Emerson Jones119«¬ Larry's Angel119¶¹ up in final strides 5
01Aug24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¼ :46¸¼ 1:10º¸ 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L 32-71 2 5 5¿ 5¶¶ 5¶¹ 4¶^£ Bracho J A 119 bL 7.50 Midnight Wonder123½£ Emerson Jones119¸¡ Anchorwoman119¡ no threat 5
11Jul24 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸º 1:10¾º 3gklAlw 40100nw4/L ---43 2 8 9¶^ 8¿¡ 7¶^ 6¶¹¢ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 22.50 Practicallyelusive119»¢ Officially Yours117¨© Larry's Angel121»¢ passed tiring rivals 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :38.3b 18/27

5
6-1 Green

Twisted Justice³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Biondetti - Tour for Love by Express Tour, OH
Lavender, Purple Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves

62 Own: MCR Stable, Inc.
Trn: Benny R. Feliciano (2-1-0-1)

RICARDO FELICIANO (4-1-0-1) 121

2024: 12 2 2 4 $55,285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 3 1 $79,621 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $16,245
Life: 21 4 5 5 $134,906 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $99,506

Track: 9 1 1 3 $65,440
17Sep24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45¾^ 1:12¸^ 3gklClm 16000cnd 79-70 6 2 2¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Feliciano R 119 bL *.20 Twisted Justice119¹¡ Village Cat121¶¡ Sweet Mobiltee119¶¶¢ repulsed bid, drew off 6
28Aug24 Tdn7 gd 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46ºº 1:13^º 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 87-63 3 3 1¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Feliciano R 119 bL 3.50 Kat Trax121¶ Exactitude119¶¢ Salute the Kid123¡ early pace, weakened 5
25Jul24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :46º¸ 1:05¾¼ 3gklClm 16000nw4/L/x 72-64 1 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Feliciano R 119 bL 2.70 Shkeurskinnylegs119¶£ Driven for Success119¨μ Twisted Justice119¹¢ bid mid strch,outfinsh 6
09Jul24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47¸¾ 1:06ºº 3gklClm 16000nw3/L-c 62-65 3 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Rivera L R 116 L *.20 Twisted Justice116¸£ Kissing Medals117º Historyinthemaking119¨μ perfect trip,drew clr 7

Claimed by MCR Stable, Inc. from S B Stables LLC for $16,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
19Jun24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸¸ 1:12¸¸ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 79-53 4 3 1«¬ 2¶ 5» 5¾¢ Rivera L R 116 L 2.60 Miz Keeta115¸¢ Kat Trax119º¢ Kiss Valentina119«¬ battled 2w, weakened 6
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 1/14

6
12-1 Black

Express Fashion³ (L)
B.f.4 Mobil - Englaterra by Johannesburg, OH
Pink, Green Quarters, Green Chevrons on Sleeves

58 Own: Lori Acree and Judy Meyers
Trn: Shane Meyers (1-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (14-2-1-0) 126

2024: 9 1 1 0 $25,912 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 3 1 1 $71,080 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 0 $59,002
Life: 27 5 5 2 $158,854 Distance: 15 1 4 1 $74,304

Track: 8 0 1 1 $25,256
07Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¾¾ :47^^ 1:06¸¸ 3gklClm 16000cnd 63-66 2 6 2¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1£ Feliciano R 119 fL 4.30 Express Fashion119£ Kissing Medals117¨μ The Kid's Prayer123¶ rail trip, in time 6
20Sep24 Btp5 fm p 1B¹^ :46¿¸ 1:10½» 1:42¹¾ 3gklStk - MsSthrnOh - 75k 73-46 9 4º 4¼¡ 7¶^ 12¶¹ 12¶¾¡ Aviles Y 116 f 38.80 Factisimflashy122£ Our Last Song118º Ronni's Wind118¡ through after a half 12
10Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :21¼¸ :44¾¸ 1:09¾¾ 3g lAlw 41500 62-56 2 5 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¼ 5¶¼£ Aviles Y 116 fL 46.70 Country Club Bobby119¸¡ Stage Name121¶¢ Mr Loooch119¸£ no threat 6
31Jul24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23¸º :46¾º 1:11¾¾ 3gklClm 50000cnd 37-61 1 5 6¸¢ 5¸£ 4¼ 6»£ Rivera L R 119 fL 17.60 Salute the Kid120«¬ Kat Trax123¶¢ Ronni's Wind121º failed to menace 7
10Jul24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¾ :46¾º 1:13^¸ 3gklClm 50000cnd 58-58 8 4 4¸ 4¸ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ Rivera L R 119 fL 9.80 Go Girl119¶ Kettle Kiss119«¬ Salute the Kid120¶¡ failed to respond 8

7
3-1 Orange

Forever Uncaptured (L)
Ch.f.4 Uncaptured - Trippi Honor by Trippi, FL
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Black Diamonds on Green Sleeves

70 Own: Paterpop Racing
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (5-0-1-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (14-2-1-3) 124

2024: 9 3 1 0 $38,478 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 12 2 4 1 $53,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 5 6 1 $102,538 Distance: 9 4 3 0 $55,335

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Oct24 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :45º¿ 1:04^¼ 3gk Clm 5000-c 72-71 4 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 5º 5º¢ Allen, Jr. R D 124 bfwL 5.50 Irish Victory124¨μ Waterloo Sunset122«¬ Float Away124¸£ 4w str,no rally 6

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Rose, Gail M. and Rose, Earl A. for $5,000, Bowersock Maria - Trainer
23Sep24 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¶ :45½½ 1:10¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 59-71 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bfwL 3.40 Forever Uncaptured122«¬ Raise Your Game122¨© New Ways to Dream122º stlk,edged,held 6
18Jul24 Cnl8 gd o¾^ 5K¼» :23º» :46ºº 1:03¼^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 20-64 5 3 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 6º¡ 6½ Allen, Jr. R D 123 bfL 33.90 Patria123¨μ Sol Hope123¨© You're the One123¸£ urgd along,3p trn,wknd 7
11Jun24 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¾ :46¹½ 1:10»¸ 3gk Clm 8500 55-76 6 1 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bfwL 3.50 Forever Uncaptured122¶¢ Bourbon Blast122£ Let's Be Honest122¡ rated,3w,drove clear 6
27May24 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¼ :45¼» 1:09¿¸ 3gk SOC 6250 - N 71-67 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 5½¢ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bfwL 5.50 Solair122»¢ Wild Delight117£ Serenade a Kitten122¶¢ stlk,faded final furl 7
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 Pido 4F ft :51.1b 18/21

8
4-1 Pink

Redwhiteandtacos (L)
Ch.m.5 American Freedom - Mind Boggling by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, Tan Sleeves

67 Own: James and Shirley Tunstall
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (5-0-1-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (4-0-2-1) 124

2024: 15 5 0 1 $44,545 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $742
2023: 9 2 1 1 $22,925 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $30,364
Life: 37 9 2 4 $120,374 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $35,264

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Oct24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:14^» 1:42¿^ 3gk Str 4000cnd 95-60 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 5¶¸¡ Tapara B 120 bL 10.90 Danseur d'Oro120¹¡ Princesstapiture123¼ Polyester Bride120¹ tracked ins, weakened, 7
09Sep24 Mnr2 ft u 1mº¾ :47¸^ 1:12¿¶ 1:40ºº 3gk Str 4000cnd 89-79 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ Tapara B 120 bL 3.80 Redwhiteandtacos120¸ Harlan's Legacy120¡ I Feel the Need120¨μ driving 7
02Sep24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹½ :45¼º 1:11¶¼ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 64-68 2 3 3¸ 3¹ 3½ 4¼£ Tapara B 120 bL 8.80 Waterworks120¸ Kozem118º¡ She's So Bearrish120¨μ chased pace weakened, 6
14Aug24 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :23¹¿ :46»» 1:23½¶ 3gk Str 4000cnd 106-76 9 5 5º 5¹¡ 6½¢ 7»¡ Tapara B 120 bL 6.60 Belle Brezing120¨μ Too Crowded120£ Alicia's Way120¶ wchecked 9
28Jul24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¸¶ 1:12º^ 1:39½¹ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 80-73 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¹ 4½ 4¿ Tapara B 120 bL 3.30 Tm Hot Line120¸£ Twelveo'clockrock120¶¡ Perfectly Golden120º£ stalked, weakened lane 6

9
5-1 Aqua

Authoritarian Girl³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Medal Count - Bossy Girl by Street Boss, OH
Black, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Sleeves with Black Chevrons

55 Own: James H. McDonald and Authentic Racing, LLC
Trn: Marco Ibarra (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (5-1-1-1) 123

2024: 3 2 0 0 $42,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 1 0 $75,315 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,040
Life: 7 4 1 0 $118,195 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $70,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep24 Tdn8 my 6f¹^ :22ºº :46^¾ 1:12^º 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 82-71 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Gonzalez L A 117 L 3.90 Authoritarian Girl117¹£ Miesha115£ Miss Springsteen117¨μ full of run,going away 7
31Jul24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¾ 1:06¸¾ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 86-68 2 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Gonzalez L A 117 L 4.60 Authoritarian Girl117¶£ Kiss Valentina119¹¢ Spunky One119¨μ perfect trip, driving 6
19Jun24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸¸ 1:12¸¸ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 78-51 2 4 2«¬ 4¹ 3º¡ 6¿¢ Gonzalez L A 117 5.20 Miz Keeta115¸¢ Kat Trax119º¢ Kiss Valentina119«¬ led,pressed,gave way 6
12Oct23 Tdn4 ft 6f¸» :22¼¸ :47^¸ 1:13¼¸ 2 klStk - EmldNcklcB - 75k 77-48 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1¼£ Gonzalez L A 118 *.90 Authoritarian Girl118¼£ Oh Glorious Day118½¡ Feeling Easy118¸¢ full of run, much best 5
21Sep23 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22¾¸ :47¸º 1:07¸¸ 2 klMsw 33900 82-58 3 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹¢ Gonzalez L A 118 2.20 Authoritarian Girl118¹¢ Tierney118¸ Maybetheone114¸¡ pace,clear,ridden out 6
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :37.4b 1/5 4 Sep 24 Tdn 3F ft :36.3b 2/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-8-1-9 MVR-10/29/2024-7

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,800. (Purse Reflects $7,500 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Bigpiclittlepic³
B.g.2 Qurbaan - Looktheotherway by Fappie's Notebook, OH
Blue, White X's

0.00 Own: John J. Sugar
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (14-2-1-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :51.1bg 18/27 11 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :48.3b 5/35 3 Oct 24 Tdn 4F gd :49.2bg 16/42 19 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50bg 18/39

2
20-1 White

My Valentino³
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Enticed - Pyrite Storm by Formal Dinner, OH
Black, Yellow Chevrons, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves

0.00 Own: Authentic Racing, LLC
Trn: Marco Ibarra (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (5-1-1-1) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :38.2b 4/5 16 Oct 24 Mvr 5F my 1:03.4b 2/2 3 Oct 24 Tdn 4F gd :50.0bg 31/42 a26 Sep 24 Tdn 4F my :49.4bg 1/4

3
7-2 Blue

Fourdatesforhoco³
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Tale of Ekati - Preachintothechoir by Songandaprayer, OH
Yellow, Red Diamond Hoop

36 Own: Jill Sweeting
Trn: Craig Sweeting (1-1-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (15-2-1-3) 122

2024: 3 0 0 2 $8,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,695
Life: 3 0 0 2 $8,475 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,390

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46¼^ 1:12¼º 2 lMsw 33900 69-46 2 5 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4¼ 3»¡ Batista L A 119 3.00 Full Spectrum118¹¡ Kickstart118¸ Fourdatesforhoco119¶¡ wbmp st, came again 5p 6
18Sep24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º¾ :46¾^ 1:06º^ 2 lMsw 33900 96-49 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸£ Batista L A 119 6.00 Ed's Reward118¸¢ Full Spectrum118¡ Fourdatesforhoco119¹£wbmp st,duel,outfinishd 6
28Aug24 Tdn2 my 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :46¸^ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 33900 53-13 6 2 3¹ 4½¡ 4¶^ 4¸¶¡ Negron L 118 8.80 Superwolf118¶¹ Full Spectrum118¶£ Ed's Reward118¼£ 3w, weakened turn 6
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.1bg 5/27 8 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.2b 4/24

4
15-1 Yellow

Judy's Comet³
Ch.g.2 Cinco Charlie - Masterful Miss by Mizzen Mast, OH
Blue, White Stars, White "PR", White Stars on Sleeves

30 Own: Gail Kromer and Eric J. Heyman
Trn: Richard Zielinski (8-1-3-0)

NOEL VIGIL (14-1-2-0) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,712 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,712 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,017

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46¼^ 1:12¼º 2 lMsw 33900 79-43 3 4 2«¬ 2¸ 3¹¡ 4½ Vigil N 118 27.40 Full Spectrum118¹¡ Kickstart118¸ Fourdatesforhoco119¶¡wbore in,bmp,faded lane 6
18Sep24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º¾ :46¾^ 1:06º^ 2 lMsw 33900 45-16 1 5 6½£ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶¼¡ Vigil N 118 14.60 Ed's Reward118¸¢ Full Spectrum118¡ Fourdatesforhoco119¹£ no factor 6
Workout(s): a2 Sep 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:04.2b 1/3 15 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.4bg 14/27

5
5-2 Green

Take Five Charlie³
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Cinco Charlie - Paola by Misremembered, OH
Blue, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Labhras G. and Brendan Draper, Frank Warnock, Stev
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51b 21/27 15 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2bg 7/58 7 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.1b 16/30 30 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 37/40

6
12-1 Black

Smoke N Moonshine³
Ch.g.2 Brody's Cause - Down On Copperline by Mutakddim, OH
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Bu
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (5-0-1-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (4-0-2-1) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Mnr 5F ft 1:04.1bg 5/6 18 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :49.4bg 7/11 a6 Sep 24 Mnr 3F ft :37.2b 1/5 21 Aug 24 Mnr 3F ft :39.0b 4/8

7
2-1 Orange

Blessednotlucky³
B.c.2 Thousand Words - Kipley by Will Take Charge, OH
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

56 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (5-2-0-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (14-2-1-3) 122

2024: 4 0 2 0 $12,588 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $12,588 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :46¶¾ :52¿¶ 2 Msw 26500 77-57 4 5 2¸¡ -- 2»¡ 2¼¡ Bocachica A 122 bL *.40 Correlation122¼¡ Blessednotlucky122¶¢ Point Unlimited115¶¢ settled 2nd,flattened 9
19Sep24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :45¿¹ :52^¶ 2 Msw 26500 63-76 1 4 1¸ -- 1¶¡ 2¶£ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.00 Septarian123¶£ Blessednotlucky122¿£ Midnight Koa122£ inside, caught late 7
25Aug24 Tim8 ft 4f¹^ :22»¶ :45¼¾ 2 Msw 46380 68-55 8 1 1¶ -- 2¡ 4º Cruz A 120 5.40 Kissling120¸£ Night Preacher120¨© Empress Julia118¶¢ met bid,duel ins,fade 8
19Jul24 Btp6 ft 5K¹^ :22¼» :47¶º 1:06¾» 2 lStk - HooverB - 75k 78-11 2 4 2¶ 7¶º 7¶¸ 7¸¸£ Rivera L R 117 4.70 Fortissimo118»£ Boots Malone118º Coastland118¡ btwn to turn empty 7
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49bg 14/41 11 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 54/99 a4 Aug 24 Lrl 4F gd :48b 1/41

8
20-1 Pink

My Baby Bullet³
B.g.2 Copper Bullet - Lucy Nation by Tapiture, OH
Black, Silver Horsehead in Horseshoe, Black Hoops on Red Sleeves

8 Own: Paula Langley
Trn: Joshua Langley (0-0-0-0)

MICHAEL POTTINGER (2-0-0-0) 117»

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,809 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,809 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jul24 Tdn4 ft 5f¸» :23¸¼ :47¾¾ :59¾¸ 2 Msw 26400 49-7 5 1 2¶ 2¹ 4¾ 5¶½¢ Fernandez V R 118 30.70 Streets of War119¾¡ Ed's Reward118¸ Chalon's First118¹ chased, weakened lane 6
08Jul24 Tdn3 ft 5f¸» :22¾º :47^¸ 1:00¸º 2 lMsw 33900 46-9 1 4 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¾£ Fernandez V R 118 20.40 Boots Malone118½£ Clean Machine118¹ Full Spectrum118¶¢ inside, tired lane 5
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :39b 22/27 10 Oct 24 Tdn 3F ft :36.4b 5/12

9
20-1 Aqua

Mor Stormy³
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Mor Spirit - Stormy Justice by Regal Ransom, OH
Purple, Purple 'OGF' on Gold Bar, Gold Sleeves

5 Own: Bryan Metz
Trn: Robert C. Cline (5-0-0-2)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-0-1-2) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,034 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,017
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,034 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46¼^ 1:12¼º 2 lMsw 33900 64-6 6 1 6¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶» 6¸¹£ Aviles Y 118 b 24.70 Full Spectrum118¹¡ Kickstart118¸ Fourdatesforhoco119¶¡ through early 6
28Aug24 Tdn2 my 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :46¸^ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 33900 47-8 4 3 4º 5¶^ 5¶» 5¸¹£ Aviles Y 118 57.80 Superwolf118¶¹ Full Spectrum118¶£ Ed's Reward118¼£ brief speed 6
10Aug24 Tdn6 ft 5f¸» :22¾^ :47¸¾ 1:00^¼ 2 lMsw 33900 22--- 7 6 6¶¶ 7¶¹ 8¶½ 8¸¹¡ Bracho J A 118 7.30 Clean Machine118¼£ Holidays Army Brat119º£ Runaway Power118»£ failed to menace 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :37.3b 6/27

10
8-1 Purple

Nigiri³
B.g.2 Yoshida (JPN) - Chloe Kate by Afleet Alex, OH
Black, Streaking Gold Star, Diamond "KC" on Sleeves

18 Own: Winblaze, LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (3-1-1-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (8-2-2-0) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¼¾ :46¾¹ 1:13º¾ 2 lMsw 24200 ---18 2 6 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶¹ 4¶¿¡ Lebron V 121 4.40 Magic Motown121£ Cash Back121¼ Calculated Move121¶¸£ wbroke awk, well back 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :52.2b 12/13 21 Sep 24 Btp 5F ft 1:03.2b 9/10 12 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4bg 11/13 5 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :49.2b 3/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equipment Change: Judy's Comet will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: Blessednotlucky and Smoke N Moonshine will race as separate betting interests,

a
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1 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Parlay (Races 1-2-3) / $1 Pick 5 Parlay (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900
from O.T.F.) For <u>Accredited Ohio Bred</u> Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 ROLL ON BIG O (L) 9/5 Haldar D 121
2 CLEVELAND POWER (L) 10 Serpa A 124
3 MATTHEW'S PATRIOT (L) 4 Perez R 124
4 MARVIN'S EXPRESS (L) Blk-on 5/2 Bracho J 124
5 RED HOT POWER (L) 15 Toledo J 124
6 ORVILLE B (L) 3 Batista L 126

SELECTIONS: 1-4-6-3

2 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Parlay (Races 2-3-4)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900
from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 KISSING MEDALS (L) 7/2 Barbaran E 121
2 GOLD HONEY (L) 9/2 Nunez A 121
3 MISS BUMBUM (L) 6 Bowen R 124
4 SUGAR LOVES IT (L) 3 Cedillo M 124
5 SEEYOUINMOTOWN (L) 5/2 Martinez G 124
6 CRYSTAL M (L) 5 Batista L 124

SELECTIONS: 5-4-1-2

3 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Parlay Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 Parlay (Races 3-8)-70%

Carryover
One Mile - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $11,100. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Not Won Two Races Since October 29.

1 MONSTER HUNTER (L) 20 Paucar E 124
2 IT'S FATE (L) 2 Gonzalez L 124
3 KLAATU (L) 15 Toledo J 124
4 MASON A. P. (L) 5/2 Batista L 124
5 GAMBLER (L) 20 Herman N *119
6 NOBLE BEHAVIOR (L) 20 Simpson J 124
7 OPEN OUT (L) 15 Haldar D 124
8 ONEMORANDTHECHECK (L) 9/2 Cedillo M 124
9 FISHING FOR FUN (L) 6 Barbaran E 124
10 LEXATOGA (L) 10 Nunez A 124

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8-9

4 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Parlay(Races 4-5-6)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $6,500. - Purse $17,400. (Purse
Reflects $3,000 from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
April 29.

1 FABULOUS CLOWN (L) 10 Nunez A 124
2 CARMEN OHIO (L) 3 Bracho J 124
3 CHECK OUT LINE (L) 9/2 Barbaran E 124
4 CLIFTONS BALLERINA (L) 15 Bowen R 124
5 AUJARA (L) 2 Diaz A 126
6 SARAH JANE (L) 6 Salazar Becerra F 124
7 BISCAYNE BAY (L) 8 Batista L 124
8 TALE OF THE LYON (L) 12 Gonzalez L 124
9 SUSHI Q (L) 20 Reyes F 124

SELECTIONS: 5-2-3-6

5 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Parlay (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 Parlay (Races 5-6-7-8) 50%

Carryover
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900
from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 MIDNIGHT VOYAGE (L) 4 Batista L 121
2 GIFT OF OAK (L) 10 Pottinger M *119
3 HOTROD BOBBY (L) 12 Salazar Becerra F 126
4 GOOD MUSIC (L) 8 Houghton T 124
5 STREAKY (L) 20 Diaz A 124
6 LUNCHATTHELIZARD (L) 8 Fernandez V 124
7 CONDEMNATION (L) 7/2 Reyes F 124
8 WILDCAT BILL (L) 5/2 Barbaran E 124
9 MUCHO PRIMO (L) 6 Perez R 124

SELECTIONS: 8-7-1-9

6 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Parlay (Races 6-7-8)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $33,700. (Purse Reflects $7,800 from O.T.F.)
For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 RAY'S EMPIRE (L) 12 Toledo J 124
2 DOUBLE AGENT (L) 9/5 Bowen R 121
3 HIDDEN RANSOM (L) 8/5 Serpa A 121
4 GRAY TORMENTOR (L) 12 Vigil N 121
5 GOLDSTRIKER (L) 6 Diaz A 121
6 GATHA'S SONG 7/2 Feliciano R 120

SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-5

7 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $25,900. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Or Ohio Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 THE MIRACLE KIUT (L) 9/2 Salazar Becerra F 126
2 EXACTITUDE (L) 8 Bowen R 124
3 THEODOROPOULOS (L) 10 Haldar D 124
4 QUEENIE ROSE (L) 12 Diaz A 124
5 TWISTED JUSTICE (L) 6 Feliciano R 121
6 EXPRESS FASHION (L) 12 Bracho J 126
7 FOREVER UNCAPTURED (L) 3 Barbaran E 124
8 REDWHITEANDTACOS (L) 4 Tapara B 124
9 AUTHORITARIAN GIRL (L) 5 Gonzalez L 123

SELECTIONS: 7-8-1-9

8 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $31,800. (Purse Reflects
$7,500 from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Maidens, Two Years
Old.

1 BIGPICLITTLEPIC 15 Bracho J 122
2 MY VALENTINO 20 Gonzalez L 122
3 FOURDATESFORHOCO 7/2 Batista L 122
4 JUDY'S COMET Blk-on 15 Vigil N 122
5 TAKE FIVE CHARLIE 5/2 Rodriguez W 122
6 SMOKE N MOONSHINE 12 Tapara B 122
7 BLESSEDNOTLUCKY 2 Barbaran E 122
8 MY BABY BULLET 20 Pottinger M *117
9 MOR STORMY 20 Salazar Becerra F 122
10 NIGIRI 8 Bowen R 122

SELECTIONS: 7-5-3-10

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE PREVIEW
Tuesday, October 29, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$1.00 Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .10 Cent Superfecta / .20 Cent Pick
7 (Races 1-7)

1 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Optional Claiming 10,000 For Horses That Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$10,000 (Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Madelyn Attack ¨ (L)
B.f.4 Forest Attack - Maggie Bee by Bernstein, IL
RED, Black Horse Emblem, Gold Bars on Sleeves

48 Own: Lois McCrosky
Trn: Vance Childers (70-8-6-5)

VICTOR SANTIAGO (293-40-36-44) 126

2024: 7 1 0 1 $22,620 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $21,930
2023: 9 0 1 0 $5,092 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $434
Life: 18 1 1 1 $29,120 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $3,553

Track: 9 0 1 0 $5,230
19Sep24 Haw5 fm p 7Kº¾ :23¿¸ :47^¿ 1:30¾¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 77-46 8 4 3º 2¹¡ 4»¡ 8¿¢ Santiago V 122 bL 18.90 Anna After Midnite112¶¡ Catholic Sue119¸ Bee a Winner122¶¡ chased 3w, gave way 10
08Aug24 Haw4 fm p 7Kº¾ :23»^ :46½º 1:30¿^ 3gk Mcl 30000 52-66 5 4 4¾ 4» 3¨μ 1¡ Santiago V 124 bL 10.00 Madelyn Attack124¡ Machiva120¶¡ Perfect Manhattan120¸ inched away late, held 7
21Jul24 Haw8 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :21»» :45¹¹ 1:04¶¸ 3gk Msw 32000 68-55 2 2 8½ 8»£ 7» 4º¡ Santiago V 124 bL 39.60 Backstage Pass124¶¢ Ha Ha Gloria124¸ Inventing Anna124¶¢ svd gnd,drift,improved 10
19May24 Haw5 gd p¶^ 5f¿¼ :22¶» :45¹¶ :57¸» 3gk Msw 32000 29-53 8 6 7¼¡ 7¶^ 5½¡ 3¾ Santiago V 124 bL 106.30 Di's Surprise118º¡ Ha Ha Gloria124¹¡ Madelyn Attack124¨μ svd grnd, belatedly 10
05May24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :47¶» 1:05½¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 50-36 5 6 2¡ 3¡ 5» 5¶^£ Reyes F 124 bL 33.70 Written Consent124¡ Lost Sunset124º£ Collier118¹ 2-w, weakened 6
06Apr24 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22º½ :45¾» 1:05¼¹ 3gk Mcl 9400 22-31 8 9 8½¢ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 5¶^¡ Santiago V 124 bL 33.40 Heavenly Hash117¶ Maggie E124¹¡ Arrington124¶¢ whopped, 5-w, rally 9
23Mar24 Haw7 ft 5f»^ :22½^ :46^¶ :59^¶ 3gk Mcl 9400 42-41 2 1 4º 4º¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¢ Mojica O 124 bL 78.30 Echo Dreamer124¹ Maggie E124¶ Anna After Midnite118¸¢ inside, evenly late 11
14Nov23 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23¼» :48º¿ 1:14¿» 3gk Mcl 4000 76-22 1 4 2«¬ 3¹ 5¿ 6¸¶¢ Ortiz A 120 bL 3.90 Fancy Hill120¾£ Harper Briana120¹£ Onacounta120¹£ inside, gave way 10
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :49.4b 5/7

2
7-2 White

Air Gerri ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Jack Milton - Air Fever by Air Forbes Won, IL
BLUE, Blue Star on White Ball, White Diamonds on Sleeves

39 Own: Jim Edgar
Trn: Steve Manley (133-21-27-16)

TRAVIS WALES (245-57-47-50) 126

2024: 10 1 3 1 $33,234 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,050
Life: 13 1 3 1 $33,800 Distance: 9 1 3 0 $29,434

Track: 9 1 3 1 $31,534
15Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :47ºº 1:14½^ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L 79-55 3 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Wales T 126 bL 17.30 Peytons Honor118¡ Air Gerri126¡ Lution124¨μ driftd 3/16,dueld,game 7
01Oct24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23»¼ :47½º 1:13º½ 3gk Aoc 10000nw1/L 52-49 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4»¡ Wales T 126 bL 11.60 Blaze Beauty124¡ Breakfastrun118¨© Flathead Finale120» 2wd speed,flattend out 6
27Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¿¸ 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 81-44 3 3 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1¹£ Wales T 126 bL 2.50 Air Gerri126¹£ Harper Briana126º¢ Murphy's Combo118»¢ 2-3path turn,late driv 7
10Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¹ :47¹º 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 82-23 1 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ 7¶º Simpson J M 126 bL 14.90 Madi's Circle126£ I Did the Math126¼ Huckleberry Hustle118¶¢ gave way 2wide stretch 7
23Jul24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47º¿ 1:14^¿ 3gklMsw 24500 66-18 5 3 2«¬ 3¹ 4¼¡ 8¶º¢ Orm C 126 bL 3.30 Green Grace118¹£ I Did the Math126» Harper Briana126¡ 2-4wide turn,flattened 10
11Jul24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46º» 1:05¸¾ 3gklMsw 34000 34-37 3 7 5¼ 5¼¡ 4¼ 4¶¸ Orm C 124 bL 16.50 Come On Lady124¨© Laly120¶¶£ Murphy's Combo120¨μ wbobbled st,bumped hrd 7
15Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23º^ :47½¾ 1:15»¸ 3gklMsw 24500 70-44 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2«¬ Orm C 126 bL 10.90 Vasariah's Image126«¬ Air Gerri126¨μ Huckleberry Hustle118¨μ weakened late inside 10
01Jun24 Fan3 mys 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47»^ 1:14»¹ 3gklMsw 24500 62-32 8 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹ Orm C 126 bL 4.80 Peytons Honor118¹ Air Gerri126£ Harper Briana126¶ inside,not enough left 9
Workout(s): 20 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :50b 2/8

3
8-1 Blue

Cowgirl Frankie ¨ (L)
B.m.5 War Correspondent - Little Red Witch by Kitalpha, IL
BLACK, Yellow Circle "JR", Yellow Sleeves

47 Own: John Rednour, Jr.
Trn: Owner (22-0-2-3)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 124

2024: 8 0 0 1 $6,001 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $12,760
2023: 11 1 1 1 $37,418 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $12,390
Life: 28 1 3 5 $67,516 Distance: 15 1 1 2 $36,188

Track: 10 0 1 2 $11,488
10Oct24 Haw4 fm p 1m»¸ :47»¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:36º¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 36-51 4 7¼ 9¿¢ 8¿ 11¶¹ 10¶¹¡ Cohen D 122 bL 31.00 Spicy Italian122¶£ Getoutofmykitchen122¶ Bee a Winner122¡ 3-w 2nd, flattened out 11
19Sep24 Haw5 fm p 7Kº¾ :23¿¸ :47^¿ 1:30¾¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 64-50 6 9 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 8¾¢ 7½ Cohen D 122 bL 8.10 Anna After Midnite112¶¡ Catholic Sue119¸ Bee a Winner122¶¡ passed tiring rivals 10
20Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :47¹½ 1:12»» 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 23-45 1 5 5¹¡ 5º 4¼ 5¶^¢ Orm C 124 bL 16.20 W W Grand Finale118º¢ Bar Money118¹£ Green Grace118¶¡ bumped,inside,flattend 6
02Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22ºº :46¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N ---9 3 8 8¹¿ 8¹º 8¹¸ 8¹^¢ Molina, Jr. J F 119 bL 36.40 Dennis's Pride126¶ Xpressir126¸¡ Mamas Fire126¸£ wdwelt start 8
16Jun24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22»¹ :45¶½ 1:11»¾ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/b/x ---42 1 6 6¶½ 6¶º 6¿£ 6¶»¡ Blanche R 122 L 38.30 Dream Nap119¸ Reba Attack122¡ Rumbrandt110¨© wdwelt, lost all chance 6
01Jun24 Haw4 my 6f»^ :22¹¸ :46¸¸ 1:11¿º 3gklAlw 35000nw1/b/x ---57 1 7 7¶¿ 7¶º 7¾ 5¶^¡ Slevinsky R 115½ L 23.00 Miss River Rat122¹¢ Reba Attack122¹£ Devil116£ wtardy, pass tired ones 7
28Apr24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :23¼¼ :47¼¾ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 37500nw2/L ---36 4 5 5¶¼ 5¶¹ 5¾ 5¾¢ Centeno A 122 L 4.40 Cocktail Cutie116¸¡ Positiondumoni122¹ Hop Away Hottie122¶ whesitated start 5
07Apr24 Haw4 sy 5K»^ :22½¹ :47^^ 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 37500nw2/L ---47 6 7 7¶¸ 7¿¡ 5» 3»¡ Centeno A 122 L 9.80 Pink Lady Lu Sha118¨μ Cocktail Cutie119»¢ Cowgirl Frankie122¶¡ woff step slow, rallied 7
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Duq 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 4 Oct 24 Fan 3F ft :37.3b 2/5 15 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :37.3bg 1/2 8 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49bg 1/2

4
9-2 Gold

The Last Thrill ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Include - Apt to Thrill by Aptitude, IL
WHITE, Brown Racehorse Emblem

44 Own: Allric Ltd. (Ricardo Santana)
Trn: Elias Lopez (20-3-3-2)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (19-1-2-0) 126

2024: 9 1 0 2 $24,912 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 2 $25,452 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $20,012

Track: 5 1 0 0 $14,902
15Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :47ºº 1:14½^ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L 54-52 2 6 6¹£ 5¼¡ 3¹ 5¶£ Centeno A 126 bL 9.70 Peytons Honor118¡ Air Gerri126¡ Lution124¨μ saved ground, closing 7
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 27-54 4 2 5¹£ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1º¢ Centeno A 126 bL *1.80 The Lst Thrill126º¢ She's Takin Charge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ insid bid,clearly best 7
12Sep24 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22½¹ :47^½ 1:13¶¹ 3gklMsw 37000 72-35 5 1 2¡ 4º¡ 4» 5¶¸¡ Emigh C A 124 bL 20.20 Laly121£ Irish Spark121»£ I Did the Math124¶¡ pressed 2p, gave way, 7
22Aug24 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :46º¾ 1:13¸½ 3gklMsw 37000 60-50 7 3 4¹ 4¸ 3º 3¹ Emigh C A 124 bL 13.70 Sanitarium124¶¢ Irish Spark120¶£ The Last Thrill124¸¢ 6wide bid, late gain 8
11Jul24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46º» 1:05¸¾ 3gklMsw 34000 24-37 4 6 6½¡ 6½ 6½¡ 5¶¸ Santos A 124 bL 24.00 Come On Lady124¨© Laly120¶¶£ Murphy's Combo120¨μ woff bal,bumped rival 7
15Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23º^ :47½¾ 1:15»¸ 3gklMsw 24500 49-43 9 3 5¹ 5»¡ 4»¡ 4¡ Arrieta R 126 bL 9.70 Vasariah's Image126«¬ Air Gerri126¨μ Huckleberry Hustle118¨μ 4 wide turn, closing 10
18May24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45¿» 1:11^¿ 3gklMsw 34000 24-46 2 7 8¾£ 8½¢ 8¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Colon L H 124 bL 97.80 Dream Nap118¶£ Miss Mikos118¹¡ Come On Lady124º¡wshut off brk,wide uppr 8
20Apr24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :22¼^ :47¸» 1:06»½ 3gklMsw 34000 67-37 3 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 5¾ Colon L H 124 bL 28.60 Devil118º£ Lions Law118¶ Joyzella117¸ well placed, no bid 8
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :53.2b 4/6

5
6-1 Green

Huckleberry Hustle ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Congrats - Whistleberry by Afleet Alex, IL
RED, White "SE"

29 Own: Shellye Essenpreis
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

ADEMAR SANTOS (134-33-24-34) 120

2024: 10 1 0 3 $24,693 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $269 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,103
Life: 11 1 0 3 $24,962 Distance: 10 1 0 3 $24,693

Track: 11 1 0 3 $24,962
15Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23½¾ :48º^ 1:15^¶ 3gklMsw 22000 55-52 2 4 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1» Santos A 120 bL 6.30 Huckleberry Hustle120» She's Takin Charge120¸¡ Lions Law120¶¢ much the best, driving 5
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 51-25 5 3 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¹ 3¶¹¢ Santos A 120 bL 2.30 The Lst Thrill126º¢ She's Tkin Chrge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ vied betwn,faded strch 7
27Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¿¸ 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 77-6 5 2 3¡ 3¸ 3» 5¶½ Orm C 118 bL 2.30 Air Gerri126¹£ Harper Briana126º¢ Murphy's Combo118»¢ 3wd 1/4,gave way insid 7
10Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¹ :47¹º 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 72-39 7 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 3¼£ Orm C 118 bL 16.10 Madi's Circle126£ I Did the Math126¼ Huckleberry Hustle118¶¢ weakend 3wd inside 1/8 7
23Jul24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47º¿ 1:14^¿ 3gklMsw 24500 56-26 6 7 5¶£ 5º 7¿ 6¶^£ Bailon V J 118 bL 13.90 Green Grace118¹£ I Did the Math126» Harper Briana126¡ 4-6wd turn,weknd strch 10
29Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¼ :47»º 1:14¸¿ 3gklMsw 22000 67-25 4 3 2«¬ 4¸ 4»¡ 4¶¶ Bailon V J 118 bL 5.40 W W Grand Finale118¹£ Green Grace118¼ Harper Briana126¶¢ saved ground,weakened 7
15Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23º^ :47½¾ 1:15»¸ 3gklMsw 24500 59-44 3 7 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¨μ Bailon V J 118 bL 15.70 Vasariah's Image126«¬ Air Gerri126¨μ Huckleberry Hustle118¨μ 3wid bid,closed,missed 10
01Jun24 Fan3 mys 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47»^ 1:14»¹ 3gklMsw 24500 34-28 1 8 7º¢ 4º¡ 3¹¡ 4º£ Bailon V J 118 bL 10.20 Peytons Honor118¹ Air Gerri126£ Harper Briana126¶ waway slow, 2 wide turn 9
Workout(s): a17 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :48.1b 1/14

6
4-1 Black

Lution ¨ (L)
B.f.4 Revolutionary - Lily Luna by Saarland, IL
RED, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

51 Own: JW Racing Group LLC (M. and S. Jakovac and R. Wie
Trn: Harry E. Lynch (139-17-21-15)

JAVIER DIEGO (203-21-28-23) 124

2024: 12 0 1 2 $14,522 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 1 2 2 $35,600 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $10,326
Life: 28 1 3 4 $51,822 Distance: 19 1 2 3 $40,495

Track: 20 1 3 4 $46,632
15Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :47ºº 1:14½^ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 34-54 6 7 7¼£ 7¿ 5½¡ 3¶ Santos A 124 bL 10.30 Peytons Honor118¡ Air Gerri126¡ Lution124¨μ wlost ground,surgd late 7
26Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22^½ :45¼¿ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 18800nw2/L 44-56 7 6 7½£ 8¶^ 8¿£ 5½¡ Bendezu A 122 bL 45.80 Problematica119¹¢ Quiero Dinero122¸ Crystal Snow122¶¢ 6-w, no rally 8
07Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¿ :47¾¸ 1:12¾¼ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 30-51 2 3 4¸¡ 6½ 5¾ 3¾ Santos A 124 bL 19.20 Bar Money118º£ Peytons Honor118¹¢ Lution124¡ mild bid betwn,got 3rd 6
20Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :47¹½ 1:12»» 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 26-47 3 4 4¹ 6¼ 5¿ 4¿¡ Diego J 124 bL 25.60 W W Grand Finale118º¢ Bar Money118¹£ Green Grace118¶¡ bumpedd,faded 2wd turn 6
03Aug24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46½º 1:13¹¾ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 3-40 6 5 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Diego J 124 L 17.70 Vasariah's Image126¶£ Primity124£ Come On Lady126º¡ passd outsd tired ones 7
16Jul24 Fan3 sys 6f¸^ :22¾º :46»» 1:12¿¼ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 5-59 3 3 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¿¡ 5º¢ Simpson J M 124 L 25.30 Reba Attack124¸¢ Vasariah's Image126¶¡ Tina's Tapizar124«¬ 6wd bid str,surgd late 5
11Jun24 Fan4 ft 1m¶¿ :48¹¼ 1:14¿º 1:42¿^ 3gk Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 2-38 2 5¸¼ 5¸» 5¶¿ 5¶¹ 4¶¼ Blanche R 117½ L 4.20 Paddy Gal124º Backstage Bambi124¿ Her Name Was Lola124¹ showed little 5
25May24 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¾¿ 1:14º¾ 1:43¾¿ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 11-35 8 7¼ 8¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¸¼¡ Mojica O 122 L 41.80 Izzy's Monster122¡ Calisue122»¢ Blessed Anna124¸¡ always back 8

7
3-1 Orange

Win With Color ¨ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Ghaaleb - Win'em All by Cherokee Rap, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

43 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 120

2024: 3 1 0 0 $13,238 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $13,238 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $13,238

Track: 3 1 0 0 $13,238
15Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :47ºº 1:14½^ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 78-53 1 3 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4» 4¶¢ Diego J 120 bL 16.10 Peytons Honor118¡ Air Gerri126¡ Lution124¨μ 6wd bid,late run betwn 7
21Sep24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23¼½ :47¾¶ 1:14¹^ 3gk Msw 12000 47-49 1 1 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¢ Bendezu A 120 bL 4.30 Win With Color120¶¢ Redheadedstranger120£ Wildwood Encore120¹£ insd,clear 1/16,driftd 6
10Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¹ :47¹º 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 5-28 5 2 4¶¶ 6¶¶ 7¶¸ 5¶¶¡ Molina, Jr. J F 118 bL 11.60 Madi's Circle126£ I Did the Math126¼ Huckleberry Hustle118¶¢ 2-3path turn, no rally 7
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :52.1b 14/19 3 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :50.3b 13/21 3 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :52b 5/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-6-4 FAN-10/29/2024-1

FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.



$1.00 Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .10 Cent Superfecta

2 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming
10,000 For Horses That Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Claiming
Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Truist ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Temple City - Lily Luna by Saarland, IL
GREEN, Red and White Hoops, Red and White Bars on Sleeves

56 Own: Sharon R. Morgan
Trn: John C. Wainwright (91-8-17-22)

JAVIER DIEGO (203-21-28-23) 124

2024: 9 0 1 1 $10,424 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2023: 10 0 4 4 $25,642 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $11,166
Life: 34 1 11 5 $80,477 Distance: 25 1 9 3 $65,238

Track: 27 1 10 5 $72,755
15Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47¹¿ 1:13¶¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L/x-N 51-62 6 2 3¶¡ 3º 3¼¡ 5¼£ Diego J 124 L 11.90 Late Blacksmith124¡ Pontus118¹£ Grayhop124¸ saved ground,flattened 10
28Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 47-70 1 4 3¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨© Diego J 124 L 22.90 Run the Table124¨© Truist124¶¢ Grayhop124¶¡ insid,driftd 1/8,bumpd 6
10Sep24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¾ :47¸½ 1:12¼^ 3g lAoc 10000cnd-N 35-52 1 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4½£ Thurman E 124 L 22.80 Diamondonice120«¬ Run the Table124¼£ Stance118¶ inside, flattened out 6
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 25-41 5 4 6º¡ 6½ 7¶º 7¶»¡ Thurman E 124 L 49.60 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡ wbumpd hard twice start 10
11Jun24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:13¸½ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 38-44 4 1 5» 4» 4½¡ 5¾£ Diego J 124 L 14.20 Dennis's Pride126¸¡ Stance118¹¢ He's a Fine Man124¸ 2wd turn,angld out 1/8 6
28May24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¶ :47»¼ 1:14^º 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 49-38 8 2 3¹¡ 3¹ 4» 8¿¡ Arrieta R 124 L 13.20 Mamas Fire124¶£ Span126¶ Move in Silence118¨μ 2wide turn, flattened 10
14May24 Fan7 sys 6f¸^ :22¿¾ :46¼½ 1:12º¿ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 48-46 7 5 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 5¶^£ Arrieta R 124 L 8.70 Wildwood Ruben124¾¡ He's a Fine Man124¸ Move in Silence118¨© saved ground,weakened 9
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :51b 10/12 4 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/3 13 Aug 24 Fan 5F ft 1:04.4bg 1/1 3 Aug 24 Fan 5F ft 1:03b 3/5

2
4-1 White

Stance ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Temple City - Bylia by Bandini, IL
GREEN, Red and White Hoops, Red and White Bars on Sleeves

56 Own: Sharon R. Morgan
Trn: John C. Wainwright (91-8-17-22)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 118

2024: 9 1 2 3 $32,996 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 3 1 $20,064 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 5 4 $53,060 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $29,920

Track: 12 1 5 3 $47,070
28Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 34-64 5 5 4¹ 4¹£ 4º¡ 4¸£ Bailon V J 118 bL 5.20 Run the Table124¨© Truist124¶¢ Grayhop124¶¡ angld 4wd str,mild bid 6
10Sep24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¾ :47¸½ 1:12¼^ 3g lAoc 10000cnd-N 41-54 5 3 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 3¼£ Bailon V J 118 bL 7.60 Diamondonice120«¬ Run the Table124¼£ Stance118¶ 3wd 1/4,angld out strh 6
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 22-49 6 6 7» 7¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¶¡ Felix J E 116 bL 11.50 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡ wbumpd hard twice start 10
06Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23»¸ :47½¾ 1:13¼¼ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 58-56 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Arrieta R 118 bL *.40 Tapinyourbluejeans117£ Span124¸¡ Stance118º¢ 2wd turn,weakend strch 5
18Jul24 Haw3 ft 6K¹^ :23»¶ :47¶¹ 1:18¶¶ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/b/x 66-61 7 4 3¨μ 4¶¡ 5¾ 3¶^ Arrieta R 118 bL 23.20 Joe the Tailor118¹£ Verrazanointhesky122¼¢ Stance118¡ stalk,4p,kept on 7
11Jun24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:13¸½ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 48-58 2 5 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ Arrieta R 118 bL *1.10 Dennis's Pride126¸¡ Stance118¹¢ He's a Fine Man124¸ 3path strh bid,2d best 6
18May24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¾º :47ºº 1:12½½ 3g lMsw 22000 43-72 1 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1½¢ Arrieta R 118 bL *1.50 Stance118½¢ Pontus118º Oscar Nominee118£ mild drive inside 1/8 7
Workout(s): a18 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/4

3
8-1 Blue

Tigger Attack ¨ (L)
Ch.g.3 Forest Attack - Pioneering Cat by Pioneering, IL
RED, Black Horse Emblem, Gold Bars on Sleeves

52 Own: Lois McCrosky
Trn: Vance Childers (70-8-6-5)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 120

2024: 8 1 0 0 $16,306 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $900
2023: 8 0 2 3 $17,396 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,840
Life: 16 1 2 3 $33,702 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,050

Track: 9 0 2 3 $17,682
15Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47¹¿ 1:13¶¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L/x-N ---50 2 8 9¶^ 8¶º 8¶¼ 7¶¸¢ Bailon V J 120 bfL 50.30 Late Blacksmith124¡ Pontus118¹£ Grayhop124¸ 2path turn,no late bid 10
29Sep24 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48^½ 1:12¼¸ 1:42¸¾ 3g Clm 18800nw2/L 38-58 4 7½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¶ 6¶» Slevinsky R 114½ bfL 25.30 Prince Is My Boy119¼¡ Regimental122¶ Golden Buck119¹£ offpce,3w,nvrinvolved 7
15Sep24 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48»½ 1:15¶¹ 1:47¼¼ 3g Mcl 15000 43-53 2 5¾¡ 5¶¸ 5»¢ 3¹ 1¨μ Slevinsky R 114½ bfL 1.90 Tigger Attack114¨μ My Last Escapade121¶£ Money Agent124¼ tkbck,rail,bid,1/8,up 5
07Jul24 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :22¹º :46¹¹ 1:12º¿ 3g lMsw 34000 45-57 3 5 5½ 5¼ 4½ 4½¡ Hernandez I 119 bfL 22.30 Canyon Shadows119¶£ Good Yegg124¸¢ Dominant D119¹¡ evenly, no imapct 5
30Jun24 Haw5 gd p¶^ 1B¼¾ :48¼¾ 1:14º¶ 1:44½¹ 3g lMsw 34000 23-42 5 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 6º 6¶¸ 6¶¾¡ Colon L H 119 bfL 33.60 Towering Storm124¹£ Lone Return117¸£ Street Fest124¼ one-paced,no menace 8
15Jun24 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :21¸¶ :44¼º 1:02¼¼ 3g lMsw 34000 50-48 7 7 9¶¹ 9¶» 8¶^ 6¶^ Colon L H 119 bfL 30.90 A P Blazing Green124£ Poncho Attack124¨© Canyon Shadows119¶¢ shifted in,no menace 9
25May24 Haw5 gd p¶^ 1B¼¾ :48¿½ 1:13º^ 1:44¸¸ 3g Mcl 30000 9-55 2 7º£ 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¾¢ 8¾£ Blanche R 111½ fL 21.10 Temple Fool124¶¡ Gianno118£ My Brother Mike124¡ trailed, outrun 8
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Haw 3F ft :37.1b 2/5

4
6-1 Gold

Span ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Shakin It Up - Debu by Buddha, IL
HOT PINK and BLACK, White Stars, Black and Pink Sleeves

56 Own: Freduh Davis
Trn: Joel Zawitz (57-3-8-11)

HAROLD JOSEPH ORTEGA (15-0-0-1) 114¶^

2024: 13 1 3 0 $32,682 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 11 0 4 1 $20,866 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $876
Life: 24 1 7 1 $53,548 Distance: 18 0 7 1 $38,594

Track: 20 1 7 1 $51,904
15Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47¹¿ 1:13¶¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L/x-N 38-63 9 3 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¾¡ 4¼¢ Arrieta R 124 L 31.10 Late Blacksmith124¡ Pontus118¹£ Grayhop124¸ 3-4wide turn,mild gain 10
19Sep24 Haw2 fm p 5K»^ :22½» :45½¸ 1:03»¸ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 75-55 2 4 6¹¡ 8¼¡ 9¿£ 7¶^¡ Bendezu A 122 L 75.40 Nagy and Da Bears122º Poncho Attack122¡ J J's Solution122¸£ finished early rail 9
10Sep24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¾ :47¸½ 1:12¼^ 3g lAoc 10000cnd-N 21-52 4 5 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¾ Arrieta R 124 L 9.80 Diamondonice120«¬ Run the Table124¼£ Stance118¶ faded 2 wide turn 6
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 32-53 10 2 5¹¡ 4º 5¶^ 5¶^ Simpson J M 124 L 10.80 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡ 4-5wide turn,flattened 10
06Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23»¸ :47½¾ 1:13¼¼ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 11-61 1 4 4½ 4» 3¹¡ 2£ Simpson J M 124 L 6.90 Tapinyourbluejeans117£ Span124¸¡ Stance118º¢ lost ground, closing 5
20Jul24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¾¹ :47¾½ 1:13»¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 48-66 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Simpson J M 124 L 16.60 Strope118¡ Span124¸¢ Run the Table124¨μ inside,dueled,game try 5
06Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47^º 1:13½^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 4-54 2 6 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶^ 5¼¢ Sampson K 126 L 24.80 Weslan124¶£ Move in Silence118¡ Run the Table124¶ passd outsd tired ones 8

5
8-1 Green

He's a Fine Man ¨ (L)
B.g.7 Discreet Cat - She's a Fine Lady by Majestic Warrior, IL
ORANGE, White Circled "PBMJ"

46 Own: Jerome Eggleston
Trn: Marvel U. Straub (38-3-6-7)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 124

2024: 6 0 2 1 $13,762 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 0 1 $2,770 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $6,185
Life: 33 1 2 3 $24,611 Distance: 21 1 1 2 $17,708

Track: 25 1 2 3 $23,167
20Jul24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¾¹ :47¾½ 1:13»¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 41-32 2 2 3¶ 5½¡ 5¿ 5¶¼ Giles E 124 L 12.90 Strope118¡ Span124¸¢ Run the Table124¨μ wshuffled,checked 1/2 5
06Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47^º 1:13½^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L 47-49 8 1 4»¡ 4º¡ 6¼¡ 6¾£ Lopez U A 124 L 27.40 Weslan124¶£ Move in Silence118¡ Run the Table124¶ 4-5 wide turn,gave way 8
11Jun24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:13¸½ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L 61-51 5 3 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 3»£ Giles E 124 L 19.10 Dennis's Pride126¸¡ Stance118¹¢ He's a Fine Man124¸ flattened 2wid stretch 6
28May24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¶ :47»¼ 1:14^º 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L 37-39 1 7 7»¢ 7½ 8¶^ 7¿ Blanche R 117½ L 20.80 Mamas Fire124¶£ Span126¶ Move in Silence118¨μ angld out 1/4,no rally 10
14May24 Fan7 sys 6f¸^ :22¿¾ :46¼½ 1:12º¿ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L 35-51 2 6 6»¡ 5» 4º¡ 2¾¡ Santiago V 124 L 22.00 Wildwood Ruben124¾¡ He's a Fine Man124¸ Move in Silence118¨© angld 5wd strch,got 2d 9
27Apr24 Fan6 ft 5K¸^ :22¿¶ :46¾¸ 1:06»¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L 73-65 5 2 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¢ Santiago V 124 L 15.40 On the Money Red124¸¢ He's a Fine Man124¸ Truist124«¬ angld in 1/4,wknd late 5
31Oct23 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :24^½ :49¶¾ 1:15¶¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 44-56 4 2 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 5»¡ 3¸ Giles E 119» fL 32.80 I'm Your Valentine124¨μ Senor Mike117¶£ He's a Fine Man119¨μ 3-5 wide turn, closing 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/2 19 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :53b 4/4 a13 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :52.4b 1/3

6
7-2 Black

Grayhop ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tapizar - Old Blue Jeans by Gulch, IL
ROYAL BLUE, White Sash, Purple Dots on White Sleeves

55 $10,000 Own: The Estate of Kenneth H. Hutchens (Dr. Doug Hutchen
Trn: Lori Plasters (80-7-21-21)

VICTOR SANTIAGO (293-40-36-44) 124

2024: 6 0 1 2 $10,102 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 1 $17,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 3 $27,582 Distance: 10 1 1 3 $27,582

Track: 10 1 1 3 $27,582
15Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47¹¿ 1:13¶¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L/x 18-68 5 7 6¼¡ 5½ 5¿ 3º¢ Santiago V 124 bL 5.90 Late Blacksmith124¡ Pontus118¹£ Grayhop124¸ 4-5wide turn, late run 10
28Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L 1-67 6 6 5¾ 5»£ 5¼¡ 3¶¢ Santiago V 124 bL 2.50 Run the Table124¨© Truist124¶¢ Grayhop124¶¡ angld 5wd strch,closed 6
10Sep24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸» :47¸¼ 1:13¶» 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 11-62 2 8 8½£ 7¼ 3¸¡ 1¨©* Santiago V 124 bL 5.50 Grayhop124¨© Dragging Main124¼ Eight May124»wlugged in late, bumped,DQ2nd 8
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N ---35 3 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¶¾ Santiago V 124 bL 19.20 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡wbumped twice start 10
20Jul24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¾¹ :47¾½ 1:13»¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 21-61 4 5 5º 4º¡ 4» 4¹ Santiago V 124 bL 5.60 Strope118¡ Span124¸¢ Run the Table124¨μ 4wide turn, late gain 5
06Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47^º 1:13½^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 17-61 1 8 7¶^ 6¾¡ 5¼ 4¹¢ Santiago V 124 bL 17.40 Weslan124¶£ Move in Silence118¡ Run the Table124¶wstedy start,alter 1/16 8
21Oct23 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¼ :47»¾ 1:14^º 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 3-68 4 8 8¶¶ 8¿¢ 6¶¶ 3¶ Weatherly B 113½ bL 15.10 Brians Way114¨μ Xpressir120£ Grayhop113¶ waway slow,surged insid 8
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :51.2b 12/19

7
3-1 Orange

Pontus ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Gio Ponti - Agile Wonder by Run Away and Hide, IL
BLACK, Yellow Eagle, Yellow Sleeves

60 Own: Everett Taylor
Trn: Lori Plasters (80-7-21-21)

ADEMAR SANTOS (134-33-24-34) 118

2024: 8 1 2 1 $21,716 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,720
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $21,716 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $15,596

Track: 4 1 2 0 $14,636
15Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47¹¿ 1:13¶¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L/x-N 52-76 7 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¡ Santos A 118 bL 2.90 Late Blacksmith124¡ Pontus118¹£ Grayhop124¸ 2wd 1/4,weaved stretch 10
24Sep24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :24¶¶ :48¸¹ 1:13¸º 3g Mcl 4000-c 23-60 4 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Santos A 120 bL *.70 Pontus120¹¢ Gone Again126¹£ Cutaday120º wcheckd start,2wide bid 6

Claimed by Taylor Everett from Griffin Donald L. for $4,000, Manley Steve - Trainer
17Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¹ :47º¶ 1:13º» 3g Msw 12000 12-49 5 5 5¾ 3¹ 5¼ 6½ Santiago V 118 bL 6.40 Solomon Vandy126£ Spin the Boulevard118¡ Zee Fire118£ 5wide turn, flattened 7
30Jun24 Haw5 gd p¶^ 1B¼¾ :48¼¾ 1:14º¶ 1:44½¹ 3g lMsw 34000 29-51 1 4¾ 4¿ 4¸ 4¼¡ 4¶¸¡ Emigh C A 119 bL 7.80 Towering Storm124¹£ Lone Return117¸£ Street Fest124¼ tracked,failed to gain 8
15Jun24 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :21¸¶ :44¼º 1:02¼¼ 3g lMsw 34000 70-64 6 9 7º£ 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Emigh C A 119 bL 6.80 A P Blazing Green124£ Poncho Attack124¨© Canyon Shadows119¶¢ wforced out brk,3-5wide 9
18May24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¾º :47ºº 1:12½½ 3g lMsw 22000 26-56 6 4 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2½¢ Santiago V 118 bL 1.60 Stance118½¢ Pontus118º Oscar Nominee118£ 2-3 path turn,2nd best 7
04May24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :45»» 1:10º» 3g Msw 32000 55-62 2 6 5¸£ 5»¢ 5¼£ 5¿¡ Hernandez O 118 bL 12.90 Toscano118«¬ River Ridge118¹¡ Strollntothemarket117¸¡ no threat 6
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.4b 3/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
TRUIST AND STANCE WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS. GRAYHOP AND PONTUS WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-2-1 FAN-10/29/2024-2

FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



$1.00 Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .10 Cent Superfecta

3 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Wahida of Mardan ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Skipshot - Stupefaction by Elusive Quality, IL
YELLOW, Yellow 'LO' on Black Diamond, Black Bars on Sleeves

37 Own: Omar Razvi
Trn: Dino DiZeo (4-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 126

2024: 7 0 1 0 $11,760 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,750
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $11,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
15Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23½¾ :48º^ 1:15^¶ 3gklMsw 22000 54-33 5 1 3¨μ 2¸ 3º¡ 4¾£ Bendezu A 126 L 6.20 Huckleberry Hustle120» She's Takin Charge 120¸¡ Lions Law120¶¢ 3-4path turn,flattened 5
06Oct24 Haw2 fm p 7Kº¾ :24¹¿ :47¿½ 1:30¿» 3gklMsw 37000 72-51 1 2 2¹¡ 2¹ 2¼ 2¶¿ Bendezu A 124 L 13.10 Deal'em and Weep121¶¿ Wahida of Mardan124¶¢ Skip to Bali124¸£ raced wide,2d best 6
12Sep24 Haw6 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :22^¸ :46¹¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Msw 35000 63-50 6 4 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 6½ 4¶¸£ Slevinsky R 117½ L 61.30 Cairo Dream121¼ Georgia On E'smind121¼ Wildwood Adios121£wtight btwn uppr,mvd up 8
15Aug24 Haw7 ft u 5K»^ :22¸¾ :46¶¸ 1:05»º 3gk Msw 35000 48-25 7 4 6¼ 6½ 5¶º 6¶¾¡ Slevinsky R 117½ L 54.60 Absolute Miracle120¸¢ From Scratch120¨μ Mischief Lily124¹£ swung wide, no bid 7
21Jul24 Haw8 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :21»» :45¹¹ 1:04¶¸ 3gk Msw 32000 65-47 3 8 9¾ 9¼£ 9½¢ 8½£ Slevinsky R 117½ L 54.40 Backstage Pass124¶¢ Ha Ha Gloria124¸ Inventing Anna124¶¢ off pace,4p,no bid 10
11Jul24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46º» 1:05¸¾ 3gklMsw 34000 58-32 7 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¶º Slevinsky R 117½ L 8.00 Come On Lady124¨© Laly120¶¶£ Murphy's Combo120¨μ chased 4w, flattened 7
30Jun24 Haw9 gd p¶^ 7K¿^ :23½¼ :48^» 1:31¿¶ 3gk Mcl 30000 67-43 6 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 6¹ 7¶¸ Bendezu A 124 L 9.50 Roar of Silence119¨μ Getoutofmykitchen117£ Possession119¹¡ pace, tired 10
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/6

2
6-1 White

Fasttimesatmidnite ¨ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Midnight Storm - Fast Alice by Stephen Got Even, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

TRAVIS WALES (245-57-47-50) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.1bg 3/6 8 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :50.3bg 11/12 14 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.3b 6/19 6 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :51.4b 4/5

3
8-1 Blue

Cigar Time ¨ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cigar Street - Timeaday by Birdbirdistheword, IL
GREEN, White Circled "M"

0.00 Own: Ernest Allen Meadows
Trn: Steve Fridley (29-7-5-6)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :48.3b 5/23 17 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:04bg 3/3 10 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/4 3 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:05.2b 4/4

4
10-1 Gold

Snow Glo ¨ (L)
Ch.f.3 Brave 'n Away - Good Glory by Storm Broker, IL
RED, Black Dog, Red "R" on Black Sleeves

2 Own: Erik Castro Aragon
Trn: Isidro Castro (14-1-3-0)

URIEL A. LOPEZ (192-22-29-27) 120

2024: 6 0 0 0 $3,049 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $269 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,318 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $3,049

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,318
15Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23½¾ :48º^ 1:15^¶ 3gklMsw 22000 55--- 4 2 1«¬ 5¼¡ 5¶¹ 5¸º Hernandez I 120 bL 30.30 Huckleberry Hustle120» She's Takin Charge 120¸¡ Lions Law120¶¢ faded 3 wide turn 5
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 51-3 3 1 2«¬ 4¼ 6¶^ 5¸¸£ Bendezu A 120 bL 23.50 Th Lst Thrill126º¢ She's Tkin Chrge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ gave way between turn 7
17Sep24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¶ :47¼¸ 1:14¿¼ 3gklMcl 4000 57--- 3 4 2¡ 6¼ 6¿¡ 6¸¶ Ortega H J 114¶ b̂L 24.20 It's On120¨© Skip to Bali126¸£ Zoey Attack120¸ used early between 6
27Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¿¸ 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 ---14 6 5 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¶¹ 4¶¹¢ Lopez U A 118 bL 40.90 Air Gerri126¹£ Harper Briana126º¢ Murphy's Combo118»¢ passd outsd tired ones 7
06Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23½¶ :48¾¶ 1:15^º 3gk Mcl 4000 14--- 4 4 5»¡ 5» 5¶¸ 5¸^¡ Lopez U A 118 bL 27.50 Holy Star126¼¡ Her Speaker's On126¶£ Spirit Smoke118¨© lost ground,no factor 6
23Jul24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47º¿ 1:14^¿ 3gklMsw 24500 ----- 2 8 10¶» 10¸» 10¹¹ 10»¶¢ Molina, Jr. J F 118 bL 53.40 Green Grace118¹£ I Did the Math126» Harper Briana126¡wdistanced, walked off 10
15Aug23 Fan3 ft 4K¸^ :23¾¿ :48¸¾ :54¹¿ 2 lMsw 24500 45--- 1 3 4¹¡ -- 7¶^ 8¸¸£ Orm C 120 b 20.00 Coogan112»¢ Stance120¸£ Wildish117¹¢ angld out turn,gav way 8

5
4-1 Green

Harper Briana ¨ (L)
Ch.f.4 Soul of Ekati - Aundreya by Summer Cloud, IL
YELLOW, Yellow 'LO' on Black Diamond, Black Bars on Sleeves

31 Own: Tony Farr and Omar Razvi
Trn: Joel Zawitz (57-3-8-11)

KIM SAMPSON (75-3-8-10) 126

2024: 12 0 1 4 $16,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 2 1 $6,301 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,450
Life: 19 0 3 5 $23,181 Distance: 17 0 3 5 $22,541

Track: 17 0 3 5 $22,541
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 ---20 2 6 7¾¢ 6¾ 4½ 4¶»¡ Sampson K 126 bL 10.30 The Lst Thrill126º¢ She's Tkin Chrge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ passd betwn tired ones 7
21Sep24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23¼½ :47¾¶ 1:14¹^ 3gk Msw 12000 17-37 4 5 4º¡ 4»¡ 4» 4»£ Sampson K 126 bL 14.10 Win With Color120¶¢ Redheadedstranger120£ Wildwood Encore120¹£ lost ground, no rally 6
27Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¿¸ 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 23-35 1 6 5¾£ 5½¡ 4¼ 2¹£ Sampson K 126 bL 15.20 Air Gerri126¹£ Harper Briana126º¢ Murphy's Combo118»¢ lost ground, closing 7
10Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¹ :47¹º 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 ---36 4 3 5¶¸ 5¾ 5¼¡ 4¾ Sampson K 126 bL 46.30 Madi's Circle126£ I Did the Math126¼ Huckleberry Hustle118¶¢ insid turn,no late bid 7
23Jul24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47º¿ 1:14^¿ 3gklMsw 24500 6-30 8 4 8¿¢ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 3¾£ Sampson K 126 bL 59.40 Green Grace118¹£ I Did the Math126» Harper Briana126¡ 3-5w turn,angl out str 10
11Jul24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46º» 1:05¸¾ 3gklMsw 34000 14-29 6 5 7¿ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶» Bailon V J 124 bL 83.50 Come On Lady124¨© Laly120¶¶£ Murphy's Combo120¨μ trailed, no threat 7
29Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¼ :47»º 1:14¸¿ 3gklMsw 22000 ---28 1 5 6¶^ 5¼ 5¾¡ 3¿£ Sampson K 126 bL 17.80 W W Grand Finale118¹£ Green Grace118¼ Harper Briana126¶¢ passd outsd tired ones 7
15Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23º^ :47½¾ 1:15»¸ 3gklMsw 24500 36-34 10 2 7» 6¾ 7¶^ 7» Sampson K 126 bL 20.60 Vasariah's Image126«¬ Air Gerri126¨μ Huckleberry Hustle118¨μ 3-5wide turn, late run 10
01Jun24 Fan3 mys 6f¸^ :23¶¸ :47»^ 1:14»¹ 3gklMsw 24500 41-30 5 5 6¹¢ 7¼ 4º¡ 3¹£ Sampson K 126 bL 25.10 Peytons Honor118¹ Air Gerri126£ Harper Briana126¶ 4-6wide turn,mild bid 9
14May24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :47¼¾ 1:14¿» 3gk Mcl 4000 30-30 5 3 4»¡ 7¶» 6¾ 3¼£ Sampson K 126 L 28.00 Gold Oak126¶¢ Paddy Gal126»¡ Harper Briana126¹¢ wdrifted out badly turn 8

6
8-1 Black

Tizmeonemoretime ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Forest Attack - Tiz Again by Awesome Again, IL
BLACK, Red 'KC' on Yellow Ball, Yellow Dots on Red Sleeves

26 Own: Khanh Nguyen
Trn: Dino DiZeo (4-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (19-1-2-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $350
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,420 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Haw7 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :48¹¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:36½» 3gk Msw 35000 41-36 7 5º¡ 5¹¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¼£ Hernandez I 120 L 67.20 Crossanna120£ Machiva120¶¢ Deal'em and Weep120¹£ dropped back 7
15Aug24 Haw7 ft u 5K»^ :22¸¾ :46¶¸ 1:05»º 3gk Msw 35000 35-27 6 7 7¾ 7¿ 6¶º 5¶½¡ Hernandez I 120 L 58.80 Absolute Miracle120¸¢ From Scratch120¨μ Mischief Lily124¹£ improved position 7
04Aug24 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¾ :46¹º 1:13^^ 3gklMsw 34000 40-16 2 4 5½¡ 5¶^ 4¼¡ 5¶¿ Hernandez I 120 53.00 Joyzella117¶^¢ Isabella's Beauty120»£ Sanitarium124¶¢woff slowly,no menace 6
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :50b 17/37 26 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :54.4b 18/18

7
10-1Orange

Caffeine Queen ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Drill Sergeant - Arch Away by Archarcharch, IL
BLUE, White Diamonds

2 Own: Veronica Quinones
Trn: Gabe Retana (104-10-15-19)

JAVIER DIEGO (203-21-28-23) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $526 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $526 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $526

Track: 2 0 0 0 $526
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 17--- 1 7 6»¢ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 7¸»¡ Lopez U A 120 bL 36.40 Th Lst Thrill126º¢ She's Tkin Chrge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ whesitated,saved ground 7
21Sep24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23¼½ :47¾¶ 1:14¹^ 3gk Msw 12000 ---3 2 6 6¶¹ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¸¶ Arrieta R 120 bL 23.90 Win With Color120¶¢ Redheadedstranger120£ Wildwood Encore120¹£ waway slow,bore in strt 6
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Fan 5F ft 1:05b 3/4 17 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :51.1b 9/19 2 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :39b 6/9

8
9-2 Pink

Murphy's Combo ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Well Positioned - Euro Lilly by Europe, IL
BLUE, White 'PM' on Black Horseshoe, Blue Horseshoes on Black Sleeves

20 Own: Patti Macari
Trn: Robert Pompell (99-10-10-14)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 120

2024: 4 0 0 2 $7,586 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $7,586 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,186

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,486
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 47-3 6 4 4£ 7¿ 7¶¹ 6¸¹ Bailon V J 120 bfL 8.10 Th Lst Thrill126º¢ Sh's Tkin Chrge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ gave way between early 7
27Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¿¸ 1:14¹½ 3gklMsw 22000 77-26 7 1 2¡ 2¸ 2º 3¾ Bailon V J 118 bfL 6.00 Air Gerri126¹£ Harper Briana126º¢ Murphy's Combo118»¢ 4-5wd turn,weaknd late 7
04Aug24 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¾ :46¹º 1:13^^ 3gklMsw 34000 80-20 4 2 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¶½¢ Bailon V J 120 bfL 12.20 Joyzella117¶^¢ Isabella's Beauty120»£ Sanitarium124¶¢ 3w turn, evenly drive 6
11Jul24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :22º» :46º» 1:05¸¾ 3gklMsw 34000 58-37 2 3 3¸¡ 4¹ 3» 3¶¶£ Bendezu A 120 bfL 19.60 Come On Lady124¨© Laly120¶¶£ Murphy's Combo120¨μwreluctant, held show 7
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :48b 1/2 a19 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1b 1/4

9
3-1 Aqua

She's Takin Charge ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Take Charge Indy - She Has Risen by Unbridled's Song, IL
GOLD, Green Diamond, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

43 Own: Quarter B. Farm (Arthur H. Bunn)
Trn: Arthur A. Coontz (9-1-2-1)

REYNIER ARRIETA (302-44-50-52) 120

2024: 2 0 2 0 $8,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $8,800 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $8,800

Track: 2 0 2 0 $8,800
15Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23½¾ :48º^ 1:15^¶ 3gklMsw 22000 43-41 1 5 5¶£ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2» Arrieta R 120 L *.60 Huckleberry Hustle120» She's Takin Charge120¸¡ Lions Law120¶¢ waway slow, inside bid 5
01Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :48^½ 1:14^º 3gklMsw 22000 52-45 7 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2º¢ Arrieta R 120 L 2.40 The Lst Thrill126º¢ She's Tkin Charge120¿ Huckleberry Hustle120¸¢ led 3w upr str,2d best 7
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1bg 5/19 a7 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :48.2b 1/11 23 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :52.4b 5/8 17 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :52.3b 16/19

10
10-1 Purple

Lauren's War ¨
B.f.3 War Correspondent - Karah's Channel by English Channel, IL
BLACK, Yellow circled 'JR' and Sleeves

0.00 Own: Drayke Cashion
Trn: John Rednour, Jr. (22-0-2-3)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:06bg 3/4 3 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :54bg 4/4 10 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :52.2b 9/11 31 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :39b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
WAHIDA OF MARDAN AND TIZMEONEMORETIME WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS. WAHIDA OF MARDAN AND HARPER BRIANA WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a
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FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



$1.00 Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / .10
Cent Superfecta

4 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Waiver Claiming or Which Have Never Won Three Races OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 for HORSES WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Peytons Honor ¨ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Ghaaleb - Honor Graeme by Graeme Hall, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

52 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 120

2024: 5 2 1 1 $37,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,110
Life: 5 2 1 1 $37,260 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $37,260

Track: 5 2 1 1 $37,260
15Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :47ºº 1:14½^ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 71-56 5 1 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ Bendezu A 118 bL 1.40 Peytons Honor118¡ Air Gerri126¡ Lution124¨μ lugged in late, got up 7
07Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¿ :47¾¸ 1:12¾¼ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 43-58 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º£ Orm C 118 bL 5.00 Bar Money118º£ Peytons Honor118¹¢ Lution124¡ 2-3 path, best of rest 6
16Jul24 Fan3 sys 6f¸^ :22¾º :46»» 1:12¿¼ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 59-60 2 1 3¹¡ 3º 4»¡ 4¹£ Wales T 118 L 6.50 Reba Attack124¸¢ Vasariah's Image 126¶¡ Tina's Tapizar124«¬ 4-5path turn, mild bid 5
22Jun24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :47¼¾ 1:14¼¹ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 43-36 1 4 5º 5»¡ 5¾ 3½£ Wales T 118 L 4.70 Wicked Sky124«¬ Too Much Tuesday 118½£ Peytons Honor118¸¢ 3wd into strh,mild bid 6
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :51b 8/11 2 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :50.2b 2/2 21 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49.3b 2/5 6 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :52.2b 9/11

2
6-1 White

Wildwood Triple ¨ (L)
Ch.f.4 Ghaaleb - Triplehott by City Zip, IL
GREEN, Red Diagonal Quarters

59 Own: William Stiritz
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

TRAVIS WALES (245-57-47-50) 124

2024: 8 1 0 3 $23,258 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 1 $21,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,286
Life: 10 2 0 4 $44,258 Distance: 8 2 0 3 $40,208

Track: 7 1 0 3 $22,208
17Oct24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¾ :45¾¾ 1:11¿¶ 3gk Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 56-56 2 8 6» 8¶¸ 8¶½ 8¶º¢ Bendezu A 124 bL 8.40 Problematica120¸£ Blaze Beauty126¸¢ Cocktail Cutie118º¢ faded 2 wide turn 9
27Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¹ 1:12¼^ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 45-63 2 5 5¹ 5»¡ 4¼ 3¸ Wales T 126 bL 3.40 Tense124¶¢ Vasariah's Image 126£ Wildwood Triple126«¬ 4wd 1/4,forcd out strh 5
06Aug24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23»½ :47¼º 1:13¸¹ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 26-60 1 4 5º¡ 5¹ 5» 3º Lopez U A 126 bL 5.30 Reba Attack126¸ Tense126¸ Wildwood Triple126£ 2-3w turn,loomd,got 3d 5
13Jul24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¿¿ 1:13^¾ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 54-37 5 6 4¹ 4º¡ 4» 6¶¸¢ Santiago V 126 L *1.10 Ghaly Posse126£ Loveyoulikecrazy124¸ Goldicat124¼ 3-4path,gave way strch 6
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.4b 2/4 a31 Jul 24 Fan 4F ft :50b 1/5

3
6-1 Blue

Loveyoulikecrazy ¨ (L)
Ch.f.4 Three Hour Nap - Lady Paislee by Warrior's Reward, IL
BLACK, Red Hoop, Gold Stars

56 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (E. Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (20-3-3-2)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (19-1-2-0) 124

2024: 5 0 1 1 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 3 3 $63,690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 6 4 $97,660 Distance: 16 2 4 4 $77,680

Track: 8 1 3 2 $34,700
15Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23º¿ :47¾¾ 1:13º½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 43-58 4 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 3¼£ Centeno A 124 L 2.30 Just At Midnight120¹¡ Paddy Gal124¹¢ Loveyoulikecrazy124¡ 3wd turn,angld 4wd str 6
12Sep24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :46¿¸ 1:12¾¶ 3gk Clm 18800cnd 47-32 3 3 5» 8¼¢ 7¼ 8¶¼ Hernandez O 122 L 19.90 Midnight's Girl122¨μ Lady Helena112¹ Cocktail Cutie119¶¡ failed to sustain bid, 8
27Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¹ 1:12¼^ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 59-58 5 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 5½ 5º Santiago V 124 L 3.00 Tense124¶¢ Vasariah's Image 126£ Wildwood Triple126«¬ 2wd 1/4,flattnd,steady 5
13Jul24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¿¿ 1:13^¾ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 74-62 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2£ Arrieta R 124 L 6.20 Ghaly Posse126£ Loveyoulikecrazy124¸ Goldicat124¼ wore down late inside 6
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Haw 3F ft :37.2b 3/5 9 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :49.4b 6/10

4
7-2 Gold

Bar Money ¨ (L)
Ch.f.3 Firing Line - Bar Hoppin by Animo de Valeroso, IL
RED, White "SE"

59 Own: Shellye Essenpreis
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 120

2024: 5 1 1 0 $23,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $19,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,170
Life: 8 2 1 0 $42,750 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $23,717

Track: 6 2 1 0 $39,250
07Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¿ :47¾¸ 1:12¾¼ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 20-68 1 4 5º 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º£ Bailon V J 118 L 1.90 Bar Money118º£ Peytons Honor118¹¢ Lution124¡ 3 wide bid, mild drive 6
20Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23»¾ :47¹½ 1:12»» 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 13-58 4 3 6» 4¹ 3º¡ 2º¢ Bailon V J 118 L 1.20 W W Grand Finale118º¢ Bar Money118¹£ Green Grace118¶¡ wide trip, drifted 1/8 6
07May24 Fan7 sys 6f¸^ :22¾» :46¾^ 1:13¼¹ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 27-59 2 7 6¾¡ 6¾ 5»¡ 4¶¢ Sampson K 116 L 3.30 Tense124«¬ Tina's Tapizar124£ Too Much Tuesday 118¡wlost ground, closing 9
14Apr24 Haw5 ft 5K»^ :22¿º :47^¶ 1:05»¼ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/b/x 61-64 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸ Centeno A 116 L 8.50 R Katiebug122¨μ Reba Attack122£ Miss River Rat122¶ failed to sustain bid, 7
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :49.3b 4/12 13 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :50.1b 3/7 6 Aug 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/2

5
6-1 Green

Too Much Tuesday ¨
Ch.f.3 Cinco Charlie - My Little Darlings by Purim, IL
BABY BLUE, Brown Foal Silhouette

58 Own: Offspring Farm (Cynthia Rush) and Lawrence J. Gavils
Trn: James M. Watkins (90-23-18-16)

REYNIER ARRIETA (302-44-50-52) 118

2024: 9 2 3 2 $47,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 1 $7,342 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,600
Life: 13 2 4 3 $55,182 Distance: 9 1 3 2 $35,452

Track: 13 2 4 3 $55,182
05Oct24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11º¿ 3gk Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 54-65 1 1 1¡ 3¨μ 2¡ 3º Bendezu A 120 5.60 Flat Out Rose124¸¢ Cocktail Cutie118¶£ Too Much Tuesday120¶¢ weakend betwn last 1/8 6
17Sep24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¶ :47¶¸ 1:12¶½ 3gk Aoc 12500cnd-N 55-54 4 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4»¡ 5¾ Arrieta R 120 5.30 Tortuga Island118¹¡ Her Name Was Lola124£ Miss Dutton124¶¢ 3-4wide turn,flattened 6
27Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¹ 1:12¼^ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 53-63 3 3 3¸ 4¹ 2¹ 4¸ Arrieta R 118 *2.10 Tense124¶¢ Vasariah's Image 126£ Wildwood Triple126«¬ inside,angled out 1/16 5
06Jul24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23^¿ :47º¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 65-68 5 1 4¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¸¡ Arrieta R 118 *.20 Too Much Tuesday118¸¡ Vasariah's Image 126º¡ Primity124¸^ middle move 3 wide 6
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :37b 2/10

6
4-1 Black

Cloey Attack ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Forest Attack - Maggie Bee by Bernstein, IL
RED, Black Horse Emblem, Gold Bars on Sleeves

66 Own: Lois McCrosky
Trn: Vance Childers (70-8-6-5)

VICTOR SANTIAGO (293-40-36-44) 118

2024: 6 0 1 1 $23,248 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $19,398
2023: 4 2 0 1 $30,392 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,750
Life: 10 2 1 2 $53,640 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,662

Track: 4 2 0 1 $30,392
06Oct24 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :21¼¾ :45¶¾ 1:04^¹ 3gk Alw 36000nw1$/x 69-84 11 6 8º¢ 9º¡ 7¹¢ 5¸ Reyes F 119 bL 16.50 Best Kiss Yet119«¬ Graytana122«¬ Go Lee Ann Go119¶£ closed willingly str 11
01Sep24 Haw2 gd p¶^ 5f¿¼ :22¼¼ :45¾^ :58¶¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1$/x 54-73 3 2 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Reyes F 119 bL 4.00 Ha Ha Gloria124¶ Cloey Attack119£ Graytana122¸£ rail rally, 2d best 7
11Aug24 Haw7 fm p 5K»^ :21¶¸ :44^½ 1:02¹º 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 91-75 1 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 5¸¡ Reyes F 118 bL 17.40 Frankel Baby122¶ Star Wisher122¶¢ Secret Operation115¨μ loom upper, flattened 9
07Jul24 Haw1 fm p¶^ 5K¿^ :21»» :44¸» 1:02¶¸ 3 k Aoc 120000nw1$/x 83-68 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Reyes F 120 bL 37.90 Di's Surprise120¶¡ Dorothy Crowfoot120¹£ Cloey Attack120¸ prompt, no late kick 5
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Fan 3F ft :39.3b 2/2

7
10-1Orange

Betty's Secret ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Secret Circle - Celia Sue by Pioneering, IL
PINK, White Star, Pink and White Half Sleeves

44 Own: Christine Ellis
Trn: Teddy C. Randazzo (36-2-2-3)

ALVIN ORTIZ (41-5-4-8) 124

2024: 5 2 0 0 $12,801 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 1 $17,150 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 7 3 0 1 $29,951 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $23,951

Track: 6 3 0 1 $29,511
15Oct24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23º¿ :47¾¾ 1:13º½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 66-21 1 5 2«¬ 4¹¡ 6¿ 6¸¹¢ Ortiz A 126 bL 9.80 Just At Midnight120¹¡ Paddy Gal124¹¢ Loveyoulikecrazy124¡ used early 2-path 6
31Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23^¶ :46½¾ 1:12»» 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 42-30 6 7 7º¢ 7½ 8¶º 8¶½¡ Simpson J M 124 bL 32.50 Ship It124¶ Julynne124¶¡ Cantoo124¹£ faded outside early 9
25Aug24 Haw8 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45½¾ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Str 7500cnd 61-53 3 5 5¹ 6»£ 6½¡ 6¶¹£ Slevinsky R 117½ bL 20.40 Samarita124º¢ First Kitten125¨μ Raceday Attire124¹¡ no threat, erratic str 6
16Jul24 Fan7 sys 6f¸^ :22¼» :46½^ 1:13^¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L-c 89-67 2 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ Wales T 126 bL 1.50 Betty's Secret126¹ Jamaican Traffic124¸ Kall Kat126¸ 2-path, clearly best 8

Claimed by Ellis Christine from Ritter, Charles W. and Becker, Scott for $4,000, Becker Scott - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Fan 3F ft :38.3b 3/4 a22 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :35.4bg 1/3

8
6-1 Pink

Wicked Sky ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Wicked Strong - Bylia by Bandini, IL
YELLOW, Blue "W" in Blue Diamond Frame, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

52 Own: Warchol Thoroughbreds LLC (David Warchol), Dennis
Trn: John C. Wainwright (91-8-17-22)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 124

2024: 5 1 0 0 $18,196 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,900
2023: 11 1 2 2 $38,686 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,696
Life: 19 2 2 3 $60,902 Distance: 11 2 2 0 $41,932

Track: 12 2 2 1 $45,932
24Sep24 Fan4 ft 1m¸^ :48½½ 1:14¼» 1:41¼¼ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N 68-65 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3º 4º¡ Giles E 124 L 7.80 Scrappy Patch124«¬ Hot Dame124º¢ Tapicita124«¬ vied 3 wide, weakened 5
13Jul24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¿¿ 1:13^¾ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 40-44 2 5 5» 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¾£ Giles E 126 L 12.20 Ghaly Posse126£ Loveyoulikecrazy124¸ Goldicat124¼ just off rail, no rall 6
22Jun24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :47¼¾ 1:14¼¹ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 53-54 6 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Bendezu A 124 L 6.20 Wicked Sky124«¬ Too Much Tuesday 118½£ Peytons Honor118¸¢ 3wd bid,led,drift late 6
07May24 Fan7 sys 6f¸^ :22¾» :46¾^ 1:13¼¹ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 37-47 8 5 5½ 5¼¡ 7½¢ 7¼£ Bendezu A 124 L 17.40 Tense124«¬ Tina's Tapizar124£ Too Much Tuesday 118¡ 3-4wd turn,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/4 21 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :52.1b 12/12 14 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:03b 5/8 6 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49.3b 4/11

9
9-2 Aqua

Vasariah's Image ¨ (L)
Ch.f.4 Tonalist - Frostina by Alaskan Frost, IL
RED, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

59 Own: Maxim M. and Susan Jakovac
Trn: Gabe Retana (104-10-15-19)

URIEL A. LOPEZ (192-22-29-27) 126

2024: 5 2 3 0 $43,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,700
Life: 5 2 3 0 $43,000 Distance: 5 2 3 0 $43,000

Track: 5 2 3 0 $43,000
27Aug24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¹ 1:12¼^ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 46-64 4 4 4¹ 2¸¡ 3» 2¶¢ Lopez U A 126 bL 2.40 Tense124¶¢ Vasariah's Image126£ Wildwood Triple126«¬ 3wd 1/4,drift uppr str 5
03Aug24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46½º 1:13¹¾ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 30-56 5 7 6½ 6¾ 1¡ 1¶£ Lopez U A 126 bL 2.30 Vasariah's Image126¶£ Primity124£ Come On Lady126º¡ 5 wide bid, clear 1/16 7
16Jul24 Fan3 sys 6f¸^ :22¾º :46»» 1:12¿¼ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 25-63 5 5 4¾¡ 4½ 3º 2¸¢ Lopez U A 126 bL 2.20 Reba Attack124¸¢ Vasariah's Image126¶¡ Tina's Tapizar124«¬ saved ground, closing 5
06Jul24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23^¿ :47º¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 51-62 2 5 5º¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ Lopez U A 126 bL 9.60 Too Much Tuesday 118¸¡ Vasariah's Image126º¡ Primity124¸^ 3-4path turn, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :50b 8/9 4 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :52.1b 7/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
Equipment Change: Wildwood Triple will race with Blinkers Off
PEYTONS HONOR AND WILDWOOD TRIPLE WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a
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FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



$1.00 Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / .10 Cent Superfecta

5 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Stakes The 2024 Jim Edgar Illinois Futurity

$50,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000 Added(Includes $10,000 IDOA)FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, TWO YEARS OLD(Foaled in 2022). Eligible horses must be registered with the Illinois Department of
Agriculture as Illinois Conceived and Foaled or Illinois Foaled Thoroughbreds. By subscription of $25.00 each horse made on or before October 31, 2023 (fee to accompany nomination).
To remain eligible, the following payments must be made: $100.00 each on or before April 5, 2024; $250.00 each before August 9, 2024. If the $25.00 nomination is not made in a timely
manner, a late nomination fee of $250.00 must accompany the $100.00, April 5, 2024 payment. Nominees to pay $250.00 each to pass the entry box and $250.00 each additional to start.
Horses that have not remained eligible can supplement to the race with a one time payment of $1,000 to be paid by time of nomination closing. Weight 122 lbs. Non-winners of $25,000
allowed 2 lbs.; a race other than maiden, claiming or starter, 4lbs.; maidens, 6 lbs. This race will be limited to 12 starters with preference to (1st) Winners; (2nd) Horses with highest lifetime
earnings. Failure to draw into the race will cancel entry fees only. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A Trophy to the winning breeder and owner.
Closed October 22, 2024 with 15 nominations. 6 Furlongs. Six Furlongs
Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Ravin's Ransom ¨
Ch.g.2 Speightster - Raize's Ransom by Tapit, IL
BLACK and TEAL Stripes

76 Own: Richard Ravin and Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (0-0-0-0)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $26,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,880
Life: 1 1 0 0 $26,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jul24 Haw3 my 4K»^ :21¸¸ :45º¼ :52¶º 2 Msw 32000 77-76 6 6 1¸¡ -- 1» 1º¢ Cohen D 119 b *1.00 Ravin's Ransom119º¢ Stranger's Church119¶¡ Takeitaway119«¬ clr lead, pace, best 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/21 a13 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :48b 1/37

2
3-1 White

Coolthing ¨
B.g.2 Looking Cool - Miss Goodthing by Closing Argument, IL
RED, White Star, White Stars on Red Sleeves

53 Own: Lynch's Racing LLC (Harry Lynch)
Trn: Harry E. Lynch (139-17-21-15)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 120

2024: 8 2 2 1 $39,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $15,400
Life: 8 2 2 1 $39,900 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,340

Track: 5 2 2 0 $33,660
28Sep24 Fan4 gd 6f¸^ :23½½ :48¸» 1:14^¿ 2 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 26-52 3 1 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Santos A 123 bf 1.20 Coolthing123¹£ Halo Honey120¨© Redbird Nation123 2wd turn,drew off strh 3
10Sep24 Fan1 ft 5f¸^ :22½¹ :47¹º 1:00½¶ 2 lMsw 22000 45-59 3 3 5¼ 5»¡ 2» 1¶£ Santos A 120 bf *.80 Coolthing120¶£ Faith Hope N Love118¸¢ Coaly118¸£ split foes 1/4,in time 6
24Aug24 Fan3 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:00º¾ 2 lMsw 24500 ---56 1 7 6¶¸ 6¶^ 4¼ 2¶¡ Simpson J M 120 bf 3.10 Bikini Martini118¶¡ Coolthing120¶ Faith Hope N Love118¹ whesitated,3-5wide turn 8
07Aug24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:05¼¸ 2 Msw 32000 ---43 8 8 10¶¶ 10¶» 10¶º 10¶¶¡ Arrieta R 120 bf 57.10 Macho Man120£ Vino Dominus120¸¢ Bracket Buster120¹¢ wbobbled start,inside 10
23Jul24 Fan3 ft 4K¸^ :23¼» :47¼¹ :53¿¾ 2 Msw 14500 45-45 3 4 7¼ -- 6½ 5»£ Simpson J M 120 bf *2.10 Frenchys Toast118¸£ My Buddy Brooks118¡ Flash Cadillac120¸¢ 2-3wide turn, mild bid 9
09Jul24 Fan2 sys 4K¹» :23¿º :48¸½ :54¾¾ 2 Msw 14500 55-63 2 1 3¸ -- 3º 2«¬ Simpson J M 120 b 2.20 Halo Honey119«¬ Coolthing120«¬ Tegwar118¶¢ wbroke in air,4wd rally 10
23Jun24 Haw4 ft 4K»^ :23¶¾ :45¼¼ :51½^ 2 Msw 32000 66-42 1 1 4¸¡ -- 3¼ 4¶¹¡ Bailon V J 119 bf 16.30 Murdock119¶^£ Face the Future119¶¡ Bold Comfort112¶¢ inside, no menace 8
02Jun24 Haw1 ft 4K»^ :23^¹ :46^¿ :52¹¸ 2 Msw 32000 58-51 6 5 3½ -- 3½¡ 3¾¢ Arrieta R 119 bf 38.30 Shezafunkydrummer118º¡ Lit Miss Hat Trick116¹£ Coolthing119¼¡ chased,best of rest 6

3
7-2 Blue

Journey ¨
B.g.2 Tourist - Kitty's Castle by Cashel Castle, IL
BLUE and PINK Blocks, Pink Bars on Blue Sleeves

63 Own: S. D. Brilie, Ltd. Partnership (S. Holland, D. Holland an
Trn: Michele Boyce (0-0-0-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (134-33-24-34) 122

2024: 2 1 0 1 $33,880 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $29,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $33,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Haw1 fm p¸^ 5f¿¼ :22¼¿ :46º¶ :58¸» 2 Msw 35000 49-69 5 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Santos A 119 b *1.30 Journey119¨μ Royal Bro119¸£ Executor119¹¡ chase,2p,bid1/4,held 8
11Aug24 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¹¿ :45¿½ :58½¾ 2 Msw 32000 86-56 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 3» Santos A 119 b 3.60 Indyville119º¡ Robert's Moon119¡ Journey119»£ pressed, kept on 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/14 a13 Oct 24 Haw 5F ft :59.4b 1/18 29 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :49.1b 16/36 1 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48.3b 10/49

4
4-1 Gold

Takeitaway ¨
B.g.2 Take Charge Indy - Beeway by Champali, IL
BLUE and PINK Blocks, Pink Bars on Blue Sleeves

61 Own: S. D. Brilie, Ltd. Partnership (S. Holland, D. Holland an
Trn: Michele Boyce (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (1-0-1-0) 122

2024: 3 1 0 2 $38,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,480
Life: 3 1 0 2 $38,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :45¼» 1:04º¹ 2 Aoc 80000nw2/L-N 63-55 3 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3º¡ 3¾£ Felix J E 118 b 6.70 Baby Boat120¹ Indyville118»£ Takeitaway118¶¢ stalk, no closing kick 9
25Aug24 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :23^¾ :46¹» :59¶½ 2 Msw 35000 67-68 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ Felix J E 119 b *.80 Takeitaway119¡ Eliza Vance118¶^¡ Sneaky Feet119¨μ pace,lost lead,determd 6
14Jul24 Haw3 my 4K»^ :21¸¸ :45º¼ :52¶º 2 Msw 32000 69-59 4 2 2¸¡ -- 3»¡ 3»£ Felix J E 119 b 2.40 Ravin's Ransom119º¢ Stranger's Church119¶¡ Takeitaway119«¬ vied3w,2wturn,outfnshd 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 12/29 29 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :47.2b 2/36 21 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/10 15 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :50b 28/48

5
8-1 Green

Rumbling ¨
B.g.2 Get Stormy - Lil Rum Tum by Kodiak Kowboy, IL
BLUE and PINK Blocks, Pink Bars on Blue Sleeves

30 Own: S. D. Brilie, Ltd. Partnership (S. Holland, D. Holland an
Trn: Michele Boyce (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR SANTIAGO (293-40-36-44) 116

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Haw1 fm p 7Kº¾ :25¸¹ :49¸¹ 1:30½^ 2 Msw 35000 63-28 6 4 6» 5º 5¶¸ 6¸º Centeno A 119 b 35.90 Royal Bro119¶¢ Executor119º£ Cutlass King119¨μ off pace,3p,no bid 8
15Sep24 Haw1 ft 5K»^ :23^¸ :47º¶ 1:05»¸ 2 Msw 35000 48-25 7 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 6½¡ 6¸¶ Hernandez O 119 19.20 Baby Boat119¼£ Taunting119¸¢ Notiptoni118¹ midpack,6w,even,trd 7
25Aug24 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :23^¾ :46¹» :59¶½ 2 Msw 35000 57-38 2 3 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 3»¡ 4¶¶¢ Hernandez O 119 7.10 Takeitaway119¡ Eliza Vance118¶^¡ Sneaky Feet119¨μ cut corner, no late br 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 29/29 8 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :49.3b 22/44 18 Aug 24 Haw 5F gd 1:01.1bg 3/16 3 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :49b 5/15

6
8-1 Black

Dream Gold ¨
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Goldencents - Dovecote by Candy Ride (ARG), IL
PURPLE, White Dots, Purple Dots on White Sleeves

42 Own: Bob Austin
Trn: Steve Fridley (29-7-5-6)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $14,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $14,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,360
06Oct24 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :45¼» 1:04º¹ 2 Aoc 120000nw2/L ---43 4 7 9¶¹ 9¶» 7¶¶ 5¶¹¡ Esquivel E 118 81.60 Baby Boat120¹ Indyville118»£ Takeitaway118¶¢ passed tiring rivals, 9
06Aug24 Fan1 ft 4K¸^ :23¼¼ :48¶½ :54¼¸ 2 lMsw 22000 57-56 6 3 3¸ -- 1«¬ 1¹¢ Santos A 120 h 3.90 Dream Gold120¹¢ Try118¶ Coaly118¶¸£ 3wide bid, mild drive 6
23Jul24 Fan3 ft 4K¸^ :23¼» :47¼¹ :53¿¾ 2 Msw 14500 21-27 4 9 9¶º -- 8¶¶ 6¶¶£ Giles E 120 h 16.00 Frenchys Toast118¸£ My Buddy Brooks118¡ Flash Cadillac120¸¢ waway slow,saved ground 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/6 26 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3 a10 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/4 3 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:04.4b 3/4

7
9-5 Orange

Indyville ¨
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Take Charge Indy - Puntsville by Cashel Castle, IL
BLUE and PINK Blocks, Pink Bars on Blue Sleeves

69 Own: S. D. Brilie, Ltd. Partnership (S. Holland, D. Holland an
Trn: Michele Boyce (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS CENTENO (13-3-1-1) 122

2024: 2 1 1 0 $36,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $36,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22º» :45¼» 1:04º¹ 2 Aoc 80000nw2/L-N 73-69 7 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¹ Centeno A 118 1.50 Baby Boat120¹ Indyville118»£ Takeitaway118¶¢ well rated, outfinishd 9
11Aug24 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¹¿ :45¿½ :58½¾ 2 Msw 32000 89-69 5 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Centeno A 119 9.40 Indyville119º¡ Robert's Moon119¡ Journey119»£ cleared,convincingly 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 5/29 29 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48.2b 8/36 21 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/10 15 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :54b 48/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled
Equipment Change: Dream Gold will race with Blinkers On
JOURNEY, TAKEITAWAY, RUMBLING AND INDYVILLE WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a
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FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



$1.00 Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .10 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .10
Cent Superfecta

6 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or
Less In 2023 - 2024 or Optional Claiming Price Of $15,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000
(Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Fast Jack ¨ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Ghaaleb - Turtle Pie by Wild Zone, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

85 $15,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

TRAVIS WALES (245-57-47-50) 126

2024: 4 1 1 1 $28,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 2 0 0 $64,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $750
Life: 15 9 3 1 $226,480 Distance: 10 6 2 0 $147,280

Track: 9 7 1 1 $114,120
13Aug24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¶ :45»^ 1:10¶¹ 3g Aoc 25000-N 91-64 4 2 1¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¶»¢*Santiago V 124 L 2.40 Devil's Tower126»¢ W W Hotshot126¶^ Fast Jack124¹£ used early inside,PL1st 4
11Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22¼º :45¼¿ 1:11¹º 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 89-89 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 2«¬ Bendezu A 124 L *.40 Khozan's Valentine124«¬ Fast Jack124¸¢ Wildwood Sicilian124¡ w2-path,weakend,drifted 6
26May24 Haw7 my 6f»^ :22^¶ :45¶¶ 1:09¹½ 3g lStk - WrkAllWkHB - 75k 98-76 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 6¶¶¡ Santiago V 119 L 5.10 W W Hotshot124¸¢ Richiesonaroll116¡ Megan's Honor118¼¡ pace,off rail,weakened 7
16Apr24 Fan6 ft 5K¸^ :22^» :45»¹ 1:04½¹ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 108-76 2 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¾£ Santiago V 124 L *1.10 Comiskey Park124¹ W W Candy124»£ Fast Jack124¸¢ inside speed,flattened 6
13Jun23 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:11^¼ 3g Aoc 25000-N 91-97 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¸£ Santiago V 126 L *.10 Fast Jack126¸£ Khozan's Valentine124½¢ Diamond Maximus124£ savd ground,late drive 5
28May23 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¸ :45º¸ 1:09½¿ 3g lHcp 75000 109-109 5 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Santiago V 118 L 4.60 Fast Jack118«¬ W W Scout's Honor118¸£ Wildwood Sicilian118¶£ set pace, prevailed, 7
21Nov22 Mvr8 ft 6f¹» :21½¸ :44¿^ 1:10¹¾ 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 250k 108-93 6 8 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¼£ Feliciano R 120 L 24.10 Tejano Twist119¡ Knocker Down118¶¢ Scaramouche124£ close up, faltered, 11
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 1 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :50b 6/23 18 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :50.3b 3/4 31 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49h 2/8

2
6-1 White

Xpressir ¨ (L)
B.g.4 Sir Loren - Rain Expression by Maltese Dog, IL
YELLOW, Black Sash, Black Stripe on Sleeves

65 Own: Randy Wientjes
Trn: Max Quinonez (91-16-20-7)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 126

2024: 9 2 2 1 $41,632 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 3 0 $27,186 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,540
Life: 15 3 5 1 $68,818 Distance: 13 2 5 0 $53,138

Track: 13 3 4 0 $63,398
15Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹º :46º½ 1:12¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 73-80 3 1 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡ 1¶ Bendezu A 124 bL 4.30 Xpressir124¶ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ Run the Table126º£ all out 2path last 1/8 6
05Oct24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¾ :46¶¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 75-59 7 3 1¹ 1¹ 1¸ 9¿¢ Bailon V J 124 bL 10.10 American Warrior118«¬ Rhodiums Pride118¸ Nations Dream120¨© jostld,inside,gave way 9
31Aug24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¶ :46½¸ 1:12¸» 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 66-55 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 4£ 6¾ Bailon V J 124 bL *2.10 Strope118¸ Mamas Fire117¶¢ On the Money Red124¶ flattened 2wd last 1/8 6
27Jul24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¶º :46¸¸ 1:12^» 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 67-50 5 1 1¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 6¶¸¡ Bailon V J 124 bL 3.20 Clyde's Green Go124º¢ Weslan126¡ I'm Your Valentine126¸¢ wfractious,gav way insd 6
02Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22ºº :46¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 108-74 8 1 1º 1¶ 1¹ 2¶ Bendezu A 126 bL *1.40 Dennis's Pride126¶ Xpressir126¸¡ Mamas Fire126¸£ inside, weakened late 8
01Jun24 Fan6 mys 6f¸^ :22¹º :45¾¾ 1:12½¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 103-40 1 4 2«¬ 3¶ 4¸¡ 6¶º¡ Bailon V J 126 bL 1.60 Mapache G124¹¡ Spanish Doubloon126¡ Granddaddylonglegs126«¬ insid,gave way stretch 6
07May24 Fan4 sys 6f¸^ :22»¼ :46^¸ 1:12¶½ 3g Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 96-72 1 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2º¡ Bailon V J 126 bL *1.80 Runningforcash124º¡ Xpressir126¸ Granddaddylonglegs126«¬ inside speed, no match 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :48b 2/4 21 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :39.3b 3/4

3
8-1 Blue

Dust Dancer ¨ (L)
B.g.5 Outwork - Le Sang Royale by Henrythenavigator, IL
GREEN, Red 'RR' on White Diamond, White Stripes on Sleeves

67 Own: J & N Thoroughbreds LLC (Jose Rodriguez)
Trn: Jose G. Rodriguez (49-8-8-7)

ALVIN ORTIZ (41-5-4-8) 124

2024: 8 0 0 1 $5,065 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 0 $16,468 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,382
Life: 23 3 1 5 $92,232 Distance: 12 2 1 3 $64,618

Track: 11 1 0 1 $20,130
19Oct24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22¸¾ :45¼^ 1:11½¹ 3g SOC 7500 - N 102-67 2 6 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ 5½¢ Ortiz A 124 fL 42.20 Philipsburg126¶£ Hunters Ghost126¶£ Full Magazine124¹ insid,weaknd,lost crop 7
28Sep24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :46º¶ 1:11¾^ 3g lSOC 7500 - N 58-77 4 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 3¸ Santos A 124 fL 6.20 Lake Mills126¨μ Full Magazine124¶£ Dust Dancer124¶¢ whesitated,2-3path turn 6
14Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46¶¸ 1:11¼¶ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 60-62 3 5 4¹¡ 4º 4½ 4¶¶ Giles E 124 fL 9.90 Wildwood Ruben126¹£ Lookin for Bala124º¢ Swaggy George126¹ 4wide turn,no late bid 5
27Aug24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¸½ 1:12^½ 3g Clm 7500-c 71-47 1 4 1¶ 4¹¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¸¢ Diego J 124 fL 2.60 Seminole Beach124¨μ Swiss Guard124£ Violent Gigi124¶¶¢ insid speed,thru early 4

Claimed by J and N Thoroughbreds, LLC from Bentler Judy for $7,500, Bentler Don - Trainer
08Jun24 Fan4 ft 1m¶¹ :47¸¹ 1:13¸º 1:41»º 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 109-67 6 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5»¢ Molina, Jr. J F 124 fL 3.60 Paynt by Letters124¶¡ Mac Pandowdy124¸£ Lonesome Dream124¶ 2-3path speed,weakened 6
18May24 Fan5 ft 1m¸^ :48¸^ 1:13»¸ 1:40º¸ 3g Clm 10000nw1/6mx 91-71 7 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 7¶¶¡ Sampson K 124 fL 23.00 You're in Corey124¹¡ Troy Ounce126¸¡ Irish Declaration124£ gave way insd last 1/4 10
23Apr24 Fan7 mys 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46º¶ 1:05¸¶ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 90-64 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 4¸ 6¶^ Molina, Jr. J F 124 fL 4.40 Bureau124»¢ Lonesome Dream124¡ Layton the Day124¶¢ 2-3path speed,flattend 10
Workout(s): 10 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :50.2b 8/15

4
9-5 Gold

Richiesonaroll ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gone Astray - Sydneyrella by Bring the Heat, IL
GREEN, Red 'RR' on White Diamond, White Stripes on Sleeves

94 Own: J & N Thoroughbreds LLC (Jose Rodriguez)
Trn: Jose G. Rodriguez (49-8-8-7)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 124

2024: 8 1 4 1 $86,555 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,000
2023: 8 4 3 0 $122,900 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $77,520
Life: 21 5 9 1 $229,725 Distance: 11 4 3 1 $154,480

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,900
06Oct24 Haw4 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :45¸» 1:15º½ 3g lStk - RvrBearHB - 75k 83-103 6 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ Esquivel E 118 bL 3.70 W W Hotshot125¸ Richiesonaroll118½¢ Danza Taxi118¶¢ bid turn,not enuf,2d b 6
15Aug24 Haw5 ft u 5K»^ :21»¿ :44¿» 1:03»» 3g Alw 39000nw1/tL 83-91 6 5 5» 4» 4¸¡ 2¹¢ Mojica O 122 bL 7.00 Like a Saltshaker124¹¢ Richiesonaroll122¸¡ I'm Wide Awake122«¬ wbumped start, closed 7
01Aug24 Haw8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¼º 1:10^¿ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 53-85 5 6 6¹£ 5¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ Giles E 122 bL 2.80 Navy Seal122¶¡ Richiesonaroll122£ Twirling Roses122¹¡ steady close, gaining 6
22Jun24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45º^ 1:10^¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 56-83 5 6 5º 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 4»¢ Giles E 122 bfL 3.00 Went West124£ Comiskey Park122¹ Eli's Promise122¶¡ circled 6w, mildly 6
26May24 Haw7 my 6f»^ :22^¶ :45¶¶ 1:09¹½ 3g lStk - WrkAllWkHB - 75k 74-97 7 4 3¹¡ 3¸ 4¹ 2¸¢ Giles E 116 bL 2.40 W W Hotshot124¸¢ Richiesonaroll116¡ Megan's Honor118¼¡ swung 6w, 2nd best 7
11May24 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46^¸ 1:09¿¾ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 63-90 3 3 3¸ 3¶ 6¹£ 3¸¢ Giles E 124 bL *1.30 Cortese122¶¢ Shackleford Strong124¶nFaithful Ruler122¨μ 6wupper, late run 7
21Apr24 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :21¼¼ :45¹¶ 1:10»¹ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 97-94 1 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ Giles E 122 bL *.60 Richiesonaroll122¸ Valiant West122¶¡ Beeasy122£ 4w,long drv,clr late 8
Workout(s): 15 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/17

5
5-1 Green

Bureau ¨ (L)
Ch.h.5 Mastery - Giant Deduction by Giant's Causeway, IL
GRAY, "618 Racing" Logo, Red Bars on Sleeves

78 $15,000 Own: Dennis Pohl and Lawrence J. Gavilsky II
Trn: James M. Watkins (90-23-18-16)

REYNIER ARRIETA (302-44-50-52) 124

2024: 7 2 0 2 $39,550 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $236
2023: 11 2 4 2 $51,875 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $27,255
Life: 33 5 6 6 $133,713 Distance: 16 3 4 3 $75,080

Track: 16 4 5 4 $91,780
01Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23½¿ :47¹¼ 1:11º¸ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 27-71 4 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3½ 3¾ Arrieta R 124 bL 16.50 W W Scout's Honor124º Eternally Grateful124º Bureau124¶ 3-5path,dueled for 3rd 6
27Aug24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :46º¶ 1:11¹½ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 49-74 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 4º¢ Arrieta R 124 bL 5.40 Danza Taxi126¶¡ Wildwood Sicilian126¸¡ Arrow Strike126¨μ angld 4wd strch,weaknd 5
23Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¹ :46º» 1:10¿¹ 3g Aoc 25000-N 40-81 2 3 3º 3¸ 3¹ 3º£ Santiago V 126 bL 9.00 Devil's Tower124¶¢ Khozan's Valentine126¹¡ Bureau126 3 wide bid, weakened 3
11Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22¼º :45¼¿ 1:11¹º 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 45-83 6 5 5¼¡ 5¾ 4¾¡ 4¸£ Arrieta R 126 bL 12.90 Khozan's Valentine124«¬ Fast Jack124¸¢ Wildwood Sicilian124¡ angld out strch,surged 6
26May24 Haw7 my 6f»^ :22^¶ :45¶¶ 1:09¹½ 3g lStk - WrkAllWkHB - 75k 50-79 6 5 6½ 6º¡ 6½¡ 5¶^ Centeno A 115 bL 18.20 W W Hotshot124¸¢ Richiesonaroll116¡ Megan's Honor118¼¡ wstep slow, off inside 7
11May24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¶ :46¸¿ 1:12½^ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 65-81 1 6 6º£ 5º 3¸¡ 1¶¢ Bendezu A 126 bL 2.60 Bureau126¶¢ Gold Smoke124¡ Lookin for Bala124¡ 4w bid,edge ahead late 8
23Apr24 Fan7 mys 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46º¶ 1:05¸¶ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 34-88 4 6 8¾¡ 6¾ 1¶ 1»¢ Bendezu A 124 bL 8.30 Bureau124»¢ Lonesome Dream124¡ Layton the Day124¶¢ much the best, driving 10
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Fan 3F my :38.1b 1/1 16 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :51.3b 9/9

6
3-1 Black

Fever Nation ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Alternation - Cecilia's Fever by Stormy Atlantic, IL
BLUE, Blue Star on White Ball, White Diamonds on Sleeves

73 Own: Jim Edgar
Trn: Steve Manley (133-21-27-16)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 126

2024: 7 2 0 0 $30,381 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $157
2023: 10 4 2 1 $72,289 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,294
Life: 21 6 5 1 $132,350 Distance: 14 5 3 0 $90,835

Track: 12 5 2 0 $79,443
03Sep24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¼ :46¹¿ 1:12¾º 3g lSOC 10000/12500 82-75 1 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Santiago V 126 L 2.00 Fever Nation126¶¢ Full Magazine124¶ One Putt Richie124¶¢ inside, clear, held on 5
10Aug24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :23º¹ :47^¸ 1:12»¸ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 32-78 2 6 4º¡ 3¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Santiago V 124 L 13.00 Fever Nation124¸¢ Girlolamo'glory124¶¡ Wildwood Ruben126¹¡ 3 wide bid, drew off 6
23Jul24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :22»¿ :45¿¸ 1:11»¾ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 88-71 2 4 1«¬ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4»¡ Santiago V 124 L 14.20 Sonnyisnotsofunny126¡ Wildwood Ruben126º£ Gold Smoke124¨μ inside, flattened out 6
09Jul24 Fan6 sys 6f¸^ :23¸¹ :46½¶ 1:12¸º 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 14-54 3 6 4½ 3º¡ 4½¡ 5¾¢ Santiago V 124 L 8.20 Danza Taxi126¹£ Girlolamo'glory124£ Gold Smoke124¡ middl move 3wd,flattnd 7
11May24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¶ :46¸¿ 1:12½^ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 95-64 7 2 3¨μ 3¶¡ 7¼ 8½¡ Molina, Jr. J F 124 L 4.50 Bureau126¶¢ Gold Smoke124¡ Lookin for Bala124¡ 3 wide turn, flattened 8
27Apr24 Fan7 ft 5K¸^ :22º^ :45¾¶ 1:04»¶ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 90-62 4 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 4½ 6¶¸ Santiago V 124 L 4.10 Latin Casino124¶£ Girlolamo'glory124¹¡ One Putt Richie124¹ 2-3path turn, gave way 7
30Mar24 Haw4 ft 5f»^ :22¶^ :44¼¾ :57^^ 3g Aoc 60000cnd 66-53 7 4 6º¡ 7½ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Santiago V 122 L 49.80 Golden Hornet122¶¢ Cortese122¨μ Shackleford Strong122£ 3-w, no menace 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:04.3b 1/1 a11 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :47h 1/11 a1 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :46.2h 1/23

7
4-1 Orange

Full Magazine ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bullet Train (GB) - Shiny Star by Denouncer, IL
RED, White "SE"

77 Own: Shellye Essenpreis
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 124

2024: 8 1 5 1 $31,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 10 1 0 2 $10,676 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,270
Life: 37 5 11 7 $114,950 Distance: 23 3 9 4 $76,901

Track: 30 5 11 5 $106,230
19Oct24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22¸¾ :45¼^ 1:11½¹ 3g SOC 7500 - N 68-76 5 7 7»¢ 4»¡ 4¼ 3¹¡ Arrieta R 124 bL 9.10 Philipsburg126¶£ Hunters Ghost126¶£ Full Magazine124¹ insd 1/4,angld out str 7
28Sep24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸^ :46º¶ 1:11¾^ 3g lSOC 7500 - N 48-80 6 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 3» 2¨μ Bailon V J 124 bL *1.20 Lake Mills126¨μ Full Magazine124¶£ Dust Dancer124¶¢ wdriftd out thru strtch 6
17Sep24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :46¸¹ 1:11¹¸ 3g SOC 4000 - N 51-80 2 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ Bailon V J 124 bL 3.90 Layton the Day124¶¡ Full Magazine124º£ One Putt Richie126¶ wdriftd out badly strch 7
03Sep24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¼ :46¹¿ 1:12¾º 3g lSOC 10000 - N 79-72 4 3 2¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2¶¢ Orm C 124 bL 3.50 Fever Nation126¶¢ Full Magazine124¶ One Putt Richie124¶¢ 2 wide, closing 5
17Aug24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :24^º :47¾º 1:12¹» 3g lSOC 7500 - N 35-77 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 2¨© Orm C 124 bL *1.10 You're in Corey126¨© Full Magazine124º Tonys Morning Line124¸£w2path 1/4,drifted late 4
23Jul24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :22»¿ :45¿¸ 1:11»¾ 3g Aoc 10000cnd 67-69 4 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼¡ Orm C 126 bL 6.00 Sonnyisnotsofunny126¡ Wildwood Ruben126º£ Gold Smoke124¨μ 2-path, no late bid 6
04Jun24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22»¸ :45¾¿ 1:11¿¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68-80 2 7 6º 4¹ 2¶ 2¶ Bailon V J 126 bL 6.50 Sonnyisnotsofunny126¶ Full Magazine126¹¡ Maqamat117¸¢ rail bid, best of rest 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
DUST DANCER AND RICHIESONAROLL WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a
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FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



$1.00 Daily Double Races (7-8)/ Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .10 Cent / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .10 Cent Superfecta

7 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Stakes The 2024 Pat Whitworth Illinois Debutante

$50,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000 Added (Includes $10,000 IDOA) FOR FILLIES, TWO YEARS OLD(Foaled in 2022). Eligible horses must be registered with the Illinois Department of Agriculture as Illinois
Conceived and Foaled or Illinois Foaled Thoroughbreds. By subscription of $25.00 each horse made on or before October 31, 2023 (fee to accompany nomination). To remain eligible, the
following payments must be made: $100.00 each on or before April 5, 2024; $250.00 each before August 9, 2024. If the $25.00 nomination is not made in a timely manner, a late
nomination fee of $250.00 must accompany the $100.00, April 5, 2024 payment. Nominees to pay $250.00 each to pass the entry box and $250.00 each additional to start. Horses that
have not remained eligible can supplement to the race with a one time payment of $1,000 to be paid by time of nomination closing. Weight 122 lbs. Non-winners of $25,000 allowed 2 lbs.;
a race other than maiden, claiming or starter, 4lbs.; maidens, 6 lbs. This race will be limited to 12 starters with preference to (1st) Winners; (2nd) Horses with highest lifetime earnings.
Failure to draw into the race will cancel entry fees only. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A Trophy to the winning breeder and owner. Closed
October 22, 2024 with 16 nominations. 6 Furlongs. Six Furlongs
Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Halo Honey ¨
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Jack Milton - Halo At Last by Home At Last, IL
RED, White "SE"

52 Own: Hold Your Horses Racing Group (Devon Conway, Ryan
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

REYNIER ARRIETA (302-44-50-52) 118

2024: 3 1 2 0 $19,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $15,960
Life: 3 1 2 0 $19,740 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $7,560

Track: 3 1 2 0 $19,740
15Oct24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23½½ :48¹¶ 1:15¶½ 2 Aoc 50000nw2/L 56-48 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Arrieta R 120 6.30 Bikini Martini120£ Halo Honey120½¢ Flash Cadillac123¾ dueled inside,game try 4
28Sep24 Fan4 gd 6f¸^ :23½½ :48¸» 1:14^¿ 2 Aoc 50000nw2/L 43-43 2 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2¹£ Arrieta R 120 4.90 Coolthing123¹£ Halo Honey120¨© Redbird Nation123 erratic early,insd 1/4 3
09Jul24 Fan2 sys 4K¹» :23¿º :48¸½ :54¾¾ 2 Msw 14500 61-64 5 4 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1«¬ Orm C 119 13.30 Halo Honey119«¬ Coolthing120«¬ Tegwar118¶¢ all out between, held 10
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :53.3b 2/3 2 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :52.4b 7/9

2
4-1 White

Richiesgoldengirl ¨
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Goldencents - Ournaughtyescapade by Unbridled's Song, IL
BLACK and TEAL Stripes

54 Own: Richard Ravin and Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (0-0-0-0)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 118

2024: 1 1 0 0 $14,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $14,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Haw2 ft 5K»^ :22¶» :46¼¼ 1:06½» 2 k Mcl 37500 89-54 6 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Cohen D 119 b *2.00 Richiesgoldengirl119¶ She Stopped Short119»£ Racing the Light119¨μ stalk,4p,duel,edge clr 6
Workout(s): a13 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :48b 1/37 29 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48b 5/36 22 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :52b 19/26 25 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :49.2b 19/38

3
2-1 Blue

Little Poison ¨
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Dialed In - Whistleberry by Afleet Alex, IL
ORANGE and BLACK Halves, White 'JH', Orange and Black Halved Sleeves

72 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (1-0-1-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 1 $36,830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $36,830 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :21¾º :45^» 1:09»¼ 2 k Stk - PRMDbutntB - 100k 88-64 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶^ Roman K 118 bB 8.00 Long Neck Paula118½¡ Glee118¸¡ Little Poison118¹ dueled,no match 3/16 7
01Aug24 Haw4 ft 5f»^ :22¶¹ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 32000 93-79 4 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶^ Loveberry J 119 b 2.50 Little Poison119¶^ Notiptoni119º£ Show Me the Light119«¬ drew off, ridden out 7
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/6 a10 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :46.2b 1/13 2 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :48.3b 4/9 23 Sep 24 Prm 4F ft :47.4b 2/9

4
6-1 Gold

Try ¨
B.f.2 Temple City - Princess Dubai by E Dubai, IL
GREEN, Red and White Hoops, Red and White Bars on Sleeves

52 Own: Sharon R. Morgan
Trn: John C. Wainwright (91-8-17-22)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 118

2024: 5 1 2 0 $25,122 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,750
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 5 1 2 0 $25,122 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 2 0 $23,372
12Oct24 Fan1 ft 5K¸^ :23^¶ :47¼¸ 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 22000 69-63 6 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ Giles E 120 *.70 Try120¹ Coaly120¶£ Shameless Glamour120½¡ urged last 1/4 6
28Sep24 Fan1 gd 5f¸^ :23¾¸ :47¼¶ 1:00¸¼ 2 klMsw 22000 44-56 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2«¬ Giles E 120 2.20 Natalia's Rap120«¬ Try120¹¢ Coaly120»¢ wgradual drift last 1/8 6
08Sep24 Haw3 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :45^¼ 1:04^^ 2 k Msw 35000 62-41 9 4 4¹ 4» 4¼ 4½ Felix J E 119 17.70 J Z's Last Schance119¸¡ Stable Currency119º¡ Bella Vittoria119«¬ track,3p,chase on 10
24Aug24 Fan3 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:00º¾ 2 lMsw 24500 60-45 8 3 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ 4»¡ Diego J 118 5.80 Bikini Martini118¶¡ Coolthing120¶ Faith Hope N Love118¹ 4 wide turn, weakened 8
06Aug24 Fan1 ft 4K¸^ :23¼¼ :48¶½ :54¼¸ 2 lMsw 22000 63-47 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¹¢ Diego J 118 4.60 Dream Gold120¹¢ Try118¶ Coaly118¶¸£ inside, dueled for 2nd 6
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1b 9/21

5
8-1 Green

Lady Elise ¨
Ch.f.2 Lord Nelson - Exquisite Lady by Posse, IL
NEON ORANGE, White Star

42 Own: Danalisa Racing Stable, Inc. (Francis Henke and Melvi
Trn: Mark J. Cristel (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS CENTENO (13-3-1-1) 116

2024: 1 0 0 1 $4,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Haw6 ft 5K»^ :22¸¿ :46^» 1:05^¶ 2 k Msw 35000 56-42 7 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 4º 3¾ Centeno A 119 b 4.20 Black Ginger119½£ Notiptoni119¨μ Lady Elise119¸ bid3/8,3p,improved 8
Workout(s): a26 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :47.1bg 1/18 15 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48.2bg 9/48 5 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :49.1b 3/7 25 Aug 24 Haw 3F ft :37b 8/20

6
6-1 Black

Lylah Renee ¨
B.f.2 Demarchelier (GB) - Shelbi Renee by Creative Cause, IL
YELLOW, White Circled "CAT"

27 Own: Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc. (W. Catalano)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (19-1-2-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 0 $15,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $15,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :23^» :47»¹ 1:06¾º 2 Mcl 25000 23-48 7 6 6» 6»¡ 2¸¡ 1¸ Slevinsky R 112½ 13.00 Lylah Renee112¸ Good to Be Prince119«¬ Man of Quality119¸£ angled out, edged clr 9
08Sep24 Haw3 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :45^¼ 1:04^^ 2 k Msw 35000 50-15 6 3 8½¡ 9¶¹ 9¶º 8¶½£ Blanche R 112½ 12.80 J Z's Last Schance119¸¡ Stable Currency119º¡ Bella Vittoria119«¬ btwn,svd gnd,faded 10
01Aug24 Haw4 ft 5f»^ :22¶¹ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 32000 80-18 3 2 2¸ 3»¡ 6¿ 7¸¸£ Cohen D 119 12.00 Little Poison119¶^ Notiptoni119º£ Show Me the Light119«¬ speed to turn,stopped 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 8/52 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :52.3b 59/59 a20 Sep 24 Haw 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/6 a1 Sep 24 Haw 3F ft :36.2b 1/19

7
5-2 Orange

Bikini Martini ¨
B.f.2 Yorkton - Bar Hoppin by Animo de Valeroso, IL
RED, White "SE"

52 Own: Shellye Essenpreis
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 120

2024: 4 2 0 0 $26,693 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $160
Life: 4 2 0 0 $26,693 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,340

Track: 4 2 0 0 $26,693
15Oct24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :23½½ :48¹¶ 1:15¶½ 2 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 49-50 2 3 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Bailon V J 120 *1.60 Bikini Martini120£ Halo Honey120½¢ Flash Cadillac123¾ jostld early,2wid duel 4
24Aug24 Fan3 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:00º¾ 2 lMsw 24500 57-60 4 5 4¹ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Orm C 118 *1.70 Bikini Martini118¶¡ Coolthing120¶ Faith Hope N Love118¹ 2wd bid,clear insd 1/8 8
23Jul24 Fan3 ft 4K¸^ :23¼» :47¼¹ :53¿¾ 2 Msw 14500 49-45 7 7 6º¡ -- 4º¡ 4»¡ Orm C 118 3.10 Frenchys Toast118¸£ My Buddy Brooks118¡ Flash Cadillac120¸¢ 4-5wide turn, weakened 9
09Jul24 Fan2 sys 4K¹» :23¿º :48¸½ :54¾¾ 2 Msw 14500 41-56 8 7 7¼£ -- 5¼ 6¸£ Sampson K 117 7.80 Halo Honey119«¬ Coolthing120«¬ Tegwar118¶¢ whesitated,late run 3wd 10
Workout(s): 8 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1b 3/12 1 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/5 a19 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :48.1b 1/4 13 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :53.3b 2/3

8
8-1 Pink

Shameless Glamour ¨
Gr/ro.f.2 Lookin At Lucky - Grey Stark by Tapit, IL
PURPLE, White Dots, Purple Dots on White Sleeves

51 Own: Bob Austin
Trn: Steve Fridley (29-7-5-6)

ADEMAR SANTOS (134-33-24-34) 116

2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,200
12Oct24 Fan1 ft 5K¸^ :23^¶ :47¼¸ 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 22000 55-51 1 5 5¸ 4» 3º 3º£ Bendezu A 120 h 8.40 Try120¹ Coaly120¶£ Shameless Glamour120½¡ 2wid turn,best of rest 6
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:03.4bg 2/2 a26 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02b 1/3 14 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :53.2b 19/19

9
6-1 Aqua

Coaly ¨
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Coal Front - Lily Luna by Saarland, IL
GREEN, Red and White Hoops, Red and White Bars on Sleeves

49 Own: Sharon R. Morgan
Trn: John C. Wainwright (91-8-17-22)

JAVIER DIEGO (203-21-28-23) 116

2024: 5 0 1 3 $11,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,200
Life: 5 0 1 3 $11,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 3 $11,270
12Oct24 Fan1 ft 5K¸^ :23^¶ :47¼¸ 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 22000 59-55 5 2 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Arrieta R 120 b 3.00 Try120¹ Coaly120¶£ Shameless Glamour120½¡ 3wd turn,evenly strtch 6
28Sep24 Fan1 gd 5f¸^ :23¾¸ :47¼¶ 1:00¸¼ 2 klMsw 22000 34-47 4 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3» 3¹¢ Arrieta R 120 4.10 Natalia's Rap120«¬ Try120¹¢ Coaly120»¢ 2-4 path, best of rest 6
10Sep24 Fan1 ft 5f¸^ :22½¹ :47¹º 1:00½¶ 2 lMsw 22000 55-48 4 2 3º¡ 2º 3¼ 3º Arrieta R 118 6.70 Coolthing120¶£ Faith Hope N Love118¸¢ Coaly118¸£ 2-3wd turn,evenly late 6
24Aug24 Fan3 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¾ :47¶» 1:00º¾ 2 lMsw 24500 64-43 6 2 2¸ 4»¡ 5¾ 5¼¡ Felix J E 118 4.10 Bikini Martini118¶¡ Coolthing120¶ Faith Hope N Love118¹ faded 3 wide turn 8
06Aug24 Fan1 ft 4K¸^ :23¼¼ :48¶½ :54¼¸ 2 lMsw 22000 63-44 3 2 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3º¢ Arrieta R 118 *.80 Dream Gold120¹¢ Try118¶ Coaly118¶¸£ 2w duel,wore down late 6
Workout(s): a4 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :49.3bg 1/8 21 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :50.1b 6/12 4 Sep 24 Fan 5F ft 1:05.3b 3/3

10
5-1 Purple

Natalia's Rap ¨
Ch.f.2 Ghaaleb - Cityrap by Cherokee Rap, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

56 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 118

2024: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,200
Life: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
28Sep24 Fan1 gd 5f¸^ :23¾¸ :47¼¶ 1:00¸¼ 2 klMsw 22000 37-56 2 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¸¡ 1«¬ Bendezu A 120 *1.90 Natalia's Rap120«¬ Try120¹¢ Coaly120»¢ 3-path bid,up in time 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:02.1bg 3/6 12 Oct 24 Fan 4F ft :51b 5/9 21 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1bg 3/12 10 Sep 24 Fan 3F ft :37bg 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
HALO HONEY AND BIKINI MARTINI WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS. TRY AND COALY WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a
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FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



$1.00 Daily Double Races (8-9)/ Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .10 Cent Superfecta

8 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Optional Claiming Price Of $25,000. Three
Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race In 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Purr Sea ¨ (L)
B.m.5 Midshipman - Kitty's Castle by Cashel Castle, IL
BLUE and PINK Blocks, Pink Bars on Blue Sleeves

86 Own: S. D. Brilie, Ltd. Partnership (S. Holland, D. Holland an
Trn: Michele Boyce (0-0-0-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (134-33-24-34) 126

2024: 7 3 2 0 $112,661 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2023: 1 0 0 0 $444 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 8 4 3 $294,515 Distance: 11 5 3 0 $188,924

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21½¿ :45º¾ 1:10¼¶ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 103-95 6 2 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Santos A 124 bL 1.50 Purr Sea124¸¢ Beehive119¡ Kaely's Sister122¶¡ track,3p,duel,edge clr 6
18Aug24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45º» 1:10º¿ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 76-95 4 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Santos A 122 bL *1.50 Purr Sea122¸¢ Beehive118»£ First Hill124«¬ stalked,3pth,finished 6
29Jun24 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :21½½ :44¾^ 1:11»½ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 107-66 2 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4» Felix J E 122 bL *.90 First Hill122¸ Hypersport122¶ Wilma Mankiller122¸ set press pace,wknd 6
15Jun24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21¾¶ :44¿¼ 1:10º¼ 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 107-89 4 2 3¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Felix J E 122 bL 2.40 Kaely's Sister122¹¡ Purr Sea122»¢ Kant Believe It122£ move 4-3w 3/8,2nd best 4
19May24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22½^ :45½º 1:09¼¶ 3gklStk - ThrdChncHB - 75k 68-93 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2º Felix J E 121 bL 6.20 Oeuvre128º Purr Sea121¸¢ Commissioner Gulch116¶£ no match, 2d best 7
14Feb24 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹½ :45¾º 1:18¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 68-88 1 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Felix J E 123 bL 4.15 Purr Sea123¡ Linguistic123¨μ Malloy123¶¡ slow stride, pace/held 6
12Jan24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¾º 1:11º» 4gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 105-87 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 6¹£ Felix J E 120 bL 32.60 Current Climate120¨μ Last Leaf120¡ Hit the Woah120£ ins run duel, faded 7
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/14 6 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :48.1b 7/38 1 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :48.4b 14/49 11 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :48b 8/42

2
5-1 White

Go Madi Go ¨ (L)
B.m.5 New Year's Day - Fast Madi by Belong to Me, IL
ROYAL BLUE, White Sash, Purple Dots on White Sleeves

80 Own: The Estate of Kenneth H. Hutchens (Dr. Doug Hutchen
Trn: Lori Plasters (80-7-21-21)

VICTOR SANTIAGO (293-40-36-44) 126

2024: 8 1 2 1 $40,583 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 5 2 0 $92,880 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $21,960
Life: 26 10 6 2 $207,413 Distance: 21 9 4 1 $171,683

Track: 20 10 5 0 $179,393
19Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :45¿^ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000-N ---78 5 10 10¶¸ 9¶º 8¶¶ 5» Santiago V 126 bL 13.10 Spanish Delight124«¬ Sharp Hero124¹£ Wildwood Bye124¨© waway slow, lost ground 10
29Sep24 Haw4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¶ :45º¼ 1:15^¿ 3gklStk - JnElzbthHB - 75k 24-86 4 5 5¾¡ 5¿ 5½¡ 3¾£ Santiago V 116 bL 22.00 Oeuvre129¼ Commissioner Gulch117¸£ Go Madi Go116¶¡ offslow,offpce,svdgrnd 5
10Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23^½ :46¹¼ 1:11¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000-N ---78 1 1 5¶^ 5¾ 4¼ 1«¬ Santiago V 124 bL 1.90 Go Madi Go124«¬ Wildcat Bobbie124¨μ Say Cheese124¡ forced out late,got up 5
10Aug24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46¼¸ 1:12½¸ 3gk Aoc 15000cnd-N ---68 3 5 5¶¾ 5¶¹ 4¼¡ 5¹¢ Santiago V 124 bL *.60 Arose for Lyla124¸ Wildcat Bobbie124¡ Icy River124«¬wboxd late,alterd,stedy 5
27Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼^ :46¼º 1:11º¼ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 12-81 1 3 4» 4½ 4¼ 2¶ Santiago V 124 bL 2.00 Racetothefinish124¶ Go Madi Go124«¬ Ghaaleb's Honor 126¶ all out outside,closed 4
22Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47º¾ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 32-84 3 3 3º 2¶ 3¡ 2«¬ Orm C 124 bL 3.30 Ghaaleb's Honor 126«¬ Go Madi Go124¶¢ Racetothefinish124¸£ jostld 7/16,dueld,game 5
11Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22¼º :45¼¿ 1:11¹º 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 18-66 4 6 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶^¢ Orm C 119 bL 6.40 Khozan's Valentine124«¬ Fast Jack124¸¢ Wildwood Sicilian124¡ saved ground,no factor 6
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Fan 4F my :50.2b 6/10 a30 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1b 1/12

3
7-2 Blue

Ghaaleb's Honor ¨ (L)
Ch.m.5 Ghaaleb - Honor Graeme by Graeme Hall, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

72 $25,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

TRAVIS WALES (245-57-47-50) 126

2024: 7 4 1 2 $75,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $16,424 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $840
Life: 14 6 3 2 $123,524 Distance: 12 4 3 2 $95,024

Track: 11 5 2 2 $95,824
01Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23½¸ :47»½ 1:12¹º 3gk Aoc 25000 47-75 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Wales T 124 L 2.40 Lil Bit Tipsey126£ Ghaaleb's Honor124«¬ Arose for Lyla126¸£ 2-3 path,not enuf left 5
24Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¹ :45¼» 1:11¾½ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 44-70 5 2 4¼ 4¼ 2¹ 3¹ Wales T 126 L *1.30 Racetothefinish126¶¡ Arose for Lyla126¶¡ Ghaaleb's Honor126¸ 2wd str bid,evnly late 5
27Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼^ :46¼º 1:11º¼ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 33-80 3 1 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 3¶ Wales T 126 L *1.00 Racetothefinish124¶ Go Madi Go124«¬ Ghaaleb's Honor126¶ 3-4path,angld out strh 4
22Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47º¾ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 42-84 5 1 2¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Wales T 126 L *.90 Ghaaleb's Honor126«¬ Go Madi Go124¶¢ Racetothefinish124¸£ 2-3wd,duel betwn strch 5
08Jun24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :22¾º :45¿º 1:11¹¼ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N 58-86 4 1 2¹ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¹ Wales T 126 L 4.30 Ghaaleb's Honor126¹ Frosted Eclair124¶¡ Be My Bestie126¨© 2-3w,drew off insd 1/8 7
04May24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :46¿º 1:13»¼ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 68-61 4 2 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Wales T 126 L 3.00 Ghaaleb's Honor126«¬ Free Love124¨μ Awesome Sunday126¶¢ 3-path bid, held on 6
16Apr24 Fan4 ft 5K¸^ :22º» :47^» 1:07ºº 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 82-58 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Santiago V 124 L *1.30 Ghaaleb's Honor124£ Big Sally124¸¢ Julynne124¶ 2w duel,edge ahed late 7
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 21 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :50b 4/12 17 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :53.2b 19/19

4
3-1 Gold

Lil Bit Tipsey ¨ (L)
B.m.9 Mutadda - Bar Hoppin by Animo de Valeroso, IL
RED, White Dots and Stars

71 Own: J. Donald Blade
Trn: Billy J McEwen (13-7-1-3)

JAVIER DIEGO (203-21-28-23) 126

2024: 7 6 0 1 $70,010 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 10 4 2 2 $34,227 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 0 $25,044
Life: 55 16 12 7 $184,845 Distance: 44 15 10 5 $165,242

Track: 45 15 11 7 $174,590
01Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23½¸ :47»½ 1:12¹º 3gk Aoc 25000-N 27-77 5 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¹ 1£ Santos A 126 bfL 3.80 Lil Bit Tipsey126£ Ghaaleb's Honor 124«¬ Arose for Lyla126¸£ 3-4wd turn,edged ahead 5
07Sep24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22¾» :46¸^ 1:12»½ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd 63-72 3 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ Orm C 126 bfL 2.70 Lil Bit Tipsey126¶ Spicy Delight120¸¢ Lichita124£ rail, clear 1/16, held 7
20Aug24 Fan1 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¾ :46¶¾ 1:12ºº 3gk Aoc 10000cnd 72-69 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Orm C 126 bfL *1.20 Lil Bit Tipsey126¸£ Tapicita124¶¡ Lichita124¨© 3wd bid,confident ride 5
30Jul24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :46¼¾ 1:12^½ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 32-75 2 4 4º 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Orm C 124 bfL *1.40 Lil Bit Tipsey124¹£ Hot Dame124¸¢ Lichita124«¬ wbroke in air,much best 4
29Jun24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23^» :46½¼ 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 5000 55-74 7 4 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ Orm C 126 bfL *1.40 Lil Bit Tipsey126¹ Life of Saturdays124º¡ War Colors124¨μ outside, drew off late 8
15Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¾ 1:13¾¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 51-61 5 3 3¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Orm C 126 bfL 6.90 Lily's Woofy126¸ Triple Scout124£ Lil Bit Tipsey126¸¢ outside trip, evenly 5
28May24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :47¸¼ 1:12¾^ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/6mx 54-76 5 4 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Orm C 124 bfL 3.90 Lil Bit Tipsey124º¡ Palace Magic126¹¡ Dorota124¨μ much the best,ridn out 5

5
6-1 Green

Racetothefinish ¨ (L)
Ch.m.7 Race Day - Tribute to Momma by He's a Tough Cat, IL
RED, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

80 $25,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (212-56-33-42)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 126

2024: 6 2 1 2 $48,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 2 2 $42,985 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $13,480
Life: 29 10 6 6 $236,537 Distance: 19 8 4 4 $157,872

Track: 19 8 3 5 $142,302
29Sep24 Haw4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¶ :45º¼ 1:15^¿ 3gklStk - JnElzbthHB - 75k 80-81 5 1 1¶ 2¡ 2¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Baird E T 116 L 9.40 Oeuvre129¼ Commissioner Gulch117¸£ Go Madi Go116¶¡ vied,led,rail,pce,gvew 5
24Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¹ :45¼» 1:11¾½ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 84-77 2 1 1¹¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Simpson J M 126 L 3.00 Racetothefinish126¶¡ Arose for Lyla126¶¡ Ghaaleb's Honor 126¸ 3path 3/16,urged,held 5
27Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼^ :46¼º 1:11º¼ 3gk Aoc 25000 46-83 2 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ Simpson J M 124 L 3.70 Racetothefinish124¶ Go Madi Go124«¬ Ghaaleb's Honor 126¶ 2-3path,driftd out str 4
22Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47º¾ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 59-81 4 2 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Bendezu A 124 L 2.80 Ghaaleb's Honor 126«¬ Go Madi Go124¶¢ Racetothefinish124¸£ inside, weakened late 5
25May24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46¹¶ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Aoc 25000 94-78 4 3 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Bendezu A 124 L 3.30 Wildwood Bye126¡ Arose for Lyla124¹£ Racetothefinish124¡ 3wd bid,dueled,weakend 6
14Apr24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22¼º :46^¼ 1:10½¸ 3gklAoc 32500cnd 74-80 3 3 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2» Arrieta R 122 L 3.60 Commissioner Gulch122» Racetothefinish122¸¡ Rietta118º outclosd,no match late 7
07Nov23 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46ºº 1:13^½ 3gklAoc 25000-N 104-84 7 3 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 2¨μ Simpson J M 126 fL 5.10 Go Madi Go126¨μ Racetothefinish126£ Arose for Lyla126¶¢ weakened 2-path late 7
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Fan 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 a18 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :49b 1/4 17 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :51b 8/19

6
6-1 Black

Arose for Lyla ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Majestic Harbor - Aroseformineshaft by Mineshaft, IL
PURPLE, Gold "SF", Purple Stars on Gold Sleeves

76 Own: Scott and Frank Racing LLC (Peter Scott Reiman and F
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 126

2024: 8 1 2 1 $32,973 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 10 2 3 4 $56,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,842
Life: 38 7 12 8 $171,989 Distance: 29 6 9 5 $137,589

Track: 32 7 12 7 $168,215
19Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :45¿^ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 28-72 8 8 7½¡ 7¶^ 7¶^ 8½£ Bailon V J 126 L 28.50 Spanish Delight124«¬ Sharp Hero124¹£ Wildwood Bye124¨© 3-5path turn, no rally 10
01Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23½¸ :47»½ 1:12¹º 3gk Aoc 25000-N 20-75 3 3 4º 4º 5»¡ 3£ Bailon V J 126 L 4.50 Lil Bit Tipsey126£ Ghaaleb's Honor 124«¬ Arose for Lyla126¸£ w2wd 1/4,angld 5wd strh 5
10Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23^½ :46¹¼ 1:11¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 16-76 3 5 3¾ 3» 3º 4£ Bailon V J 126 L 2.20 Go Madi Go124«¬ Wildcat Bobbie124¨μ Say Cheese124¡ wdrifted out last 1/8 5
24Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¹ :45¼» 1:11¾½ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 21-73 1 5 5¿¡ 5¾ 5½¡ 2¶¡ Bailon V J 126 L 4.20 Racetothefinish126¶¡ Arose for Lyla126¶¡ Ghaaleb's Honor 126¸ wdrifted out badly late 5
10Aug24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46¼¸ 1:12½¸ 3gk Aoc 15000cnd-N ---76 2 3 3¶¹ 3¿ 2º 1¸ Bailon V J 124 L 3.10 Arose for Lyla124¸ Wildcat Bobbie124¡ Icy River124«¬ 3wd bid,confident ride 5
27Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼^ :46¼º 1:11º¼ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 32-78 4 4 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¸ Bailon V J 124 L 4.30 Racetothefinish124¶ Go Madi Go124«¬ Ghaaleb's Honor 126¶ inside, mild gain late 4
22Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47º¾ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 25-75 1 4 5» 4¸¡ 4¸ 4º Bailon V J 124 L 5.40 Ghaaleb's Honor 126«¬ Go Madi Go124¶¢ Racetothefinish124¸£ wbumped solidly start 5

7
4-1 Orange

Madelyn Belle ¨ (L)
Ch.f.4 Run Away and Hide - Sam's Philly by Orientate, IL
WHITE, Red 'AD' in White Star on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

71 $25,000 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (29-11-2-6)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 126

2024: 8 4 2 0 $74,360 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $58,120
2023: 6 3 1 1 $86,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,750
Life: 14 7 3 1 $160,660 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $61,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $390
26Sep24 Haw5 ft u 5K»^ :22º¾ :46º¶ 1:04½½ 3gk Clm 30000 79-67 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ Emigh C A 122 L *1.10 Moment to Shine124º¡ Madelyn Belle122» Frosted Eclair122«¬ followed, 2nd best 5
01Sep24 Haw5 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :21¾º :45¿¼ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 37500 84-77 6 3 3¡ 3¨μ 4¹ 5¶¢ Mojica O 122 L *.70 Chrome Attack122«¬ Rambert124«¬ She's Wandaful122¶ press 3w, flattened 6
11Aug24 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :21»¹ :44¹½ 1:02½¼ 3gk Clm 37500 81-79 4 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¨© Mojica O 122 L *.40 Rambert122¨© Madelyn Belle122£ Chrome Attack122¹ idled turn,gainin,miss 6
30Jun24 Haw11 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :21¼¼ :45¹º 1:03¾¼ 3gk Clm 37500 86-82 1 7 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Mojica O 122 L *.80 Madelyn Belle122¸¢ Rambert122«¬ Lipliner122¡ stalk,determined drive 8
25May24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¿¸ 1:10º¶ 3gk SOC 7500/13500-c 73-83 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¼¢ Mojica O 122 L *.20 Madelyn Belle122¼¢ Stand by You122£ Adiva122¶¢ led, drew off, best 8

Claimed by Donato Antonio from Running The Dream Stables, LLC for $20,300, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
13Apr24 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :21¼» :44»¼ 1:10¾º 4gk SOC 7500/13500 105-81 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Mojica O 124 L 1.80 Madelyn Belle124»¢ Girl Pro122¸£ Awesome Sunday122¨© dueled, drew clear 9
23Mar24 Haw6 ft 5f»^ :22¹^ :45¹» :57¿¾ 4gk SOC 7500/13500 84-74 2 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Mojica O 122 L 3.50 Madelyn Belle122¶¢ Icy River122¹¡ Awesome Sunday115¨μ vied, edged clear 9
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :49.3b 15/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
GHAALEB'S HONOR AND RACETOTHEFINISH WILL RACE AS SEPARATE BETTING INTERESTS.

a
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Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Fanduel Sportsbook And Horse Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Waiver Claiming or Which Have Never Won Three Races OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 for HORSES WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year
Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

God Guns N Guts ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Competitive Edge - Sarah's Mind by Like Minded, IL
GREEN, Red 'RR' on White Diamond, White Stripes on Sleeves

63 Own: J & N Thoroughbreds LLC (Jose Rodriguez)
Trn: Jose G. Rodriguez (49-8-8-7)

EMMANUEL GILES (94-12-11-9) 126

2024: 9 2 1 1 $37,736 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 2 1 $20,236 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 3 2 $57,972 Distance: 12 2 3 2 $53,951

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,482
13Oct24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21¾¹ :46^¾ 1:12¹¸ 3g Clm 18800nw2/L 53-70 6 4 5¾ 5º¢ 2«¬ 1¨μ Esquivel V 117¶ L̂ 4.80 God Guns N Guts117¨μ Quiero Dinero119º¡ Dash to the Cash115¸¢ mdpck,3w,bid3/8,up 7
05Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :45¾¶ 1:11¹º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 67-70 3 7 6¶^ 6¿¡ 6¼£ 3»¡ Rodriguez W A 122 L 4.50 Canyon Shadows119º Rhodiums Pride119¶¡ God Guns N Guts122«¬ offslw,svdgrnd,5w,clad 7
11Aug24 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :45¸¿ 1:10¹º 3g Clm 18800nw2/L 1-58 5 7 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶» Santos A 122 L 10.70 Extra Halo118»£ Easy Fast122¶¡ We Miss Arlington118¼£wlunge st, pass tired 7
18Jul24 Haw3 ft 6K¹^ :23»¶ :47¶¹ 1:18¶¶ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/b/x 36-60 5 2 5º£ 5»¡ 3¼¡ 4¶^¡*Mojica O 122 L 8.80 Joe the Tailor118¹£ Verrazanointhesky122¼¢ Stance118¡ svd gnd,drift1/8,DQ6th,DQ7th 7
29Jun24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45½¾ 1:11^» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/b/x 62-78 2 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Santos A 122 L 59.40 Tahoe Run122¸£ God Guns N Guts122¡ Joe the Tailor118º£ tipped out,willingly 6
28May24 Fan7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¶ :47»¼ 1:14^º 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 42-52 10 3 4º¡ 5º¡ 3¹ 5¹¢ Giles E 126 L 5.60 Mamas Fire124¶£ Span126¶ Move in Silence118¨μ 4wid turn,evenly strch 10
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :49b 13/38 25 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :52.1b 35/38

2
10-1 White

Demand Ransom ¨ (L)
Ch.g.9 Munnings - Raize's Ransom by Tapit, IL
BLACK, Pink Hoops, Pink Diamonds on White Sleeves

49 $12,500 Own: Earl W. Hughes
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

HAROLD JOSEPH ORTEGA (15-0-0-1) 114¶^

2024: 16 0 0 0 $6,530 Turf: 12 1 1 0 $19,766
2023: 6 0 1 2 $12,305 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $6,780
Life: 98 4 9 10 $130,794 Distance: 50 0 5 6 $59,679

Track: 5 0 1 0 $7,145
22Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22»½ :46¸º 1:13º¾ 3g Clm 3200cnd 80-59 8 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¹ Ortega H J 116¶ b̂L 46.10 African Warrior126«¬ Off to the Races126£ Empty Holster126¨μ 3wid turn,weakend late 9
13Oct24 Haw12 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :45»¼ 1:11¸¾ 3g Clm 7500 80-43 1 2 6¸£ 9½£ 9¾¢ 9¶¾ Reyes F 122 bL 58.90 Star of Kodiak122º¢ Christmas Present117¡ Barefootbootlegger122¹¢ midpack,rail,faded 9
03Oct24 Haw8 ft 6f»^ :21½¾ :45^¿ 1:10º» 3g Clm 7500cnd 66-37 5 4 4º 6¾ 10¶» 10¶¾¡ Bendezu A 122 bL 66.10 Paddy's House122º Rivzonaroll122¶¢ Perfect Wager122¡ stalk btwn,2p,tired 11
19Sep24 Haw2 fm p 5K»^ :22½» :45½¸ 1:03»¸ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 82-59 1 2 3¶ 2¶ 3º 6¾£ Centeno A 122 bL 55.20 Nagy and Da Bears122º Poncho Attack122¡ J J's Solution122¸£ closer 2p turn,falterd 9
05Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :45¾¶ 1:11¹º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 77-57 4 4 4º 3¹ 4»¡ 5¶¶¢ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 33.00 Canyon Shadows119º Rhodiums Pride119¶¡ God Guns N Guts122«¬ midpack,2w,no threat 7
25Aug24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22¶^ :45¿¼ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 69-53 1 1 4º 5¹ 5»£ 6¶º¢ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 39.90 One Putt Richie122º£ Uncle Headley122¼¢ Maligator122¶¡ failed to menace 8

3
4-1 Blue

Run the Table ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Trappe Shot - Majesticreflection by Majesticperfection, IL
PURPLE, White Dots, Purple Dots on White Sleeves

62 $12,500 Own: Bob Austin
Trn: Steve Fridley (29-7-5-6)

ADEMAR SANTOS (134-33-24-34) 126

2024: 8 1 1 4 $30,630 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 1 3 2 $35,356 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,813
Life: 21 2 4 6 $67,159 Distance: 19 2 4 6 $65,929

Track: 19 2 4 6 $65,986
15Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹º :46º½ 1:12¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 66-75 2 2 3¶ 4¼ 4¼¡ 3¸ Santos A 126 bL 10.10 Xpressir124¶ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ Run the Table126º£ saved ground, late run 6
28Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 51-70 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Santos A 124 bL *1.00 Run the Table124¨© Truist124¶¢ Grayhop124¶¡ 3 wide, bumped late 6
10Sep24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¾ :47¸½ 1:12¼^ 3g lAoc 10000cnd-N 45-69 3 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ Santos A 124 bL 5.60 Diamondonice120«¬ Run the Table124¼£ Stance118¶ 2-3path,easily 2d best 6
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 38-62 7 1 3¸¡ 3¹ 3»¡ 3¼ Wales T 124 bL 23.80 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡ 3-4path turn,wknd late 10
06Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23»¸ :47½¾ 1:13¼¼ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 58-46 4 1 1«¬ 3¸ 4» 4½¡ Bailon V J 124 bL 6.90 Tapinyourbluejeans117£ Span124¸¡ Stance118º¢ inside speed, gave way 5
20Jul24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¾¹ :47¾½ 1:13»¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 49-61 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸£ Bailon V J 124 bL 4.00 Strope118¡ Span124¸¢ Run the Table124¨μ 2wd duel,weaknd,alterd 5

4
6-1 Gold

Rhodiums Pride ¨ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Ghaaleb - Rhodium by Flashy Bull, IL
BLUE, White Sash, Blue Bar on White Sleeves

66 Own: Steve Manley
Trn: Owner (133-21-27-16)

E. T. BAIRD (3-0-2-0) 118

2024: 11 0 4 1 $30,263 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 0 $33,844 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 1 $64,107 Distance: 11 1 4 1 $50,641

Track: 9 1 3 0 $28,607
19Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»½ 1:12¹º 3g Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 45-49 1 4 6»¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶¶£ Ortiz A 118 bL 2.80 We Miss Arlington118¡ Nations Dream120¶¢ Somnus124¾ saved ground,no factor 7
05Oct24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¾ :46¶¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 54-80 9 1 3¹ 2¹ 3¹¡ 2«¬ Ortiz A 118 bL 6.90 American Warrior118«¬ Rhodiums Pride118¸ Nations Dream120¨© jostled,angld out late 9
21Sep24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46^¾ 1:11¹¾ 3g Aoc 12500cnd-N 50-73 5 1 3¸¡ 3¼¡ 2¼ 2½ Santos A 118 bL 3.10 Running Water120½ Rhodiums Pride118£ Get Through124¶£ saved ground, mild bid 7
05Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :45¾¶ 1:11¹º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 27-73 6 3 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¼¡ 2º Felix J E 119 bL 6.20 Canyon Shadows119º Rhodiums Pride119¶¡ God Guns N Guts122«¬ bckerly,closed,2nd 7
17Aug24 Fan6 ft 1m¸^ :50¸» 1:15¾» 1:41¸» 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 36-66 1 3»¡ 5»¡ 6½ 6¶^ 5¶¸¡ Arrieta R 118 bL 4.30 Troy Ounce126½¢ Highly Perfect126¹¢ Charm the Ladies124¶¡ outside trip,no threat 6
27Jul24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¶º :46¸¸ 1:12^» 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 44-59 2 3 3¹¡ 4¼ 4½ 5¾¢ Wales T 117 L 5.70 Clyde's Green Go124º¢ Weslan126¡ I'm Your Valentine126¸¢ faded inside turn 6

5
3-1 Green

Hand Over My Heart ¨ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Heart to Heart - Halo At Last by Home At Last, IL
RED, White "SE"

63 Own: Shellye Essenpreis
Trn: Eddie M. Essenpreis (118-14-28-18)

VICTOR J. BAILON (277-27-62-43) 120

2024: 11 2 1 3 $46,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 1 0 $5,503 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,103
Life: 13 2 2 3 $51,658 Distance: 11 2 2 3 $50,255

Track: 12 2 2 3 $51,358
15Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹º :46º½ 1:12¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 66-65 4 3 2¶ 2¹ 3»¡ 4¼£ Bailon V J 120 bL 2.60 Xpressir124¶ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ Run the Table126º£ 2-3path turn,flattened 6
01Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :47^¼ 1:12¼¸ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 60-70 1 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¶¡ Bailon V J 120 bL *1.70 Diamondonice120¨μ Mamas Fire124¶¢ Hand Over My Heart120¹ weakened late 2-path 6
17Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¼ :45½½ 1:11¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 62-62 1 2 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 4»£ Bailon V J 120 bL *.60 On the Money Red124¸ Devil's Rule126¸£ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ insid,flattnd last 1/8 4
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 55-75 1 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1º Bailon V J 118 bL 3.60 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡ mild urging stretch 10
03Aug24 Fan3 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¿ :46ºº 1:12¸º 3g lMsw 22000 74-72 3 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1¨μ Bailon V J 118 bL *1.20 Hand Over My Heart118¨μ Dominant D118¶^ Zee Fire118¨μ pace, clear, held on 6
13Jul24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¶º :47¶¸ 1:13^¼ 3g lMsw 24500 60-55 7 1 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º¢ Sampson K 118 bL 2.30 Diamondonice118¸¡ Madi's Circle121¶£ Hand Over My Heart118¹¡ 2wd bid,weaknd stretch 9
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Fan 3F ft :38b 2/8

6
6-1 Black

Mamas Fire ¨ (L)
Ch.g.4 Firing Line - Listen to Mama by Hear No Evil, IL
RED, Black Braces, White Band on Black Sleeves

65 Own: Smokey Creek Farm(Herb Reisel) and Georgianna DeL
Trn: Robert Pompell (99-10-10-14)

REYNIER ARRIETA (302-44-50-52) 124

2024: 9 1 3 1 $36,322 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $13,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,800
Life: 11 2 3 1 $49,722 Distance: 10 2 3 1 $49,522

Track: 10 2 3 1 $49,522
15Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹º :46º½ 1:12¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 29-59 5 5 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¶^ 5¿¡ Wales T 124 L *1.30 Xpressir124¶ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ Run the Table126º£ 2-3path turn, no rally 6
01Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :47^¼ 1:12¼¸ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 47-72 6 4 2¸ 3¸ 3¹ 2¨μ Wales T 124 L 3.60 Diamondonice120¨μ Mamas Fire124¶¢ Hand Over My Heart120¹ rallied betwn,not enuf 6
31Aug24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¶ :46½¸ 1:12¸» 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 26-69 6 5 6¼ 6º¡ 5¹£ 2¸ Blanche R 117½ L 3.50 Strope118¸ Mamas Fire117¶¢ On the Money Red124¶ wlost ground, closing 6
10Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¾º :47¿^ 1:13¶^ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N ---61 1 6 6½ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 4º¡ Bailon V J 126 L 4.80 I'm Your Valentine126£ On the Money Red124¸ Devil's Rule126¶£ lost ground, mild gain 6
27Jul24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¶º :46¸¸ 1:12^» 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 43-62 6 5 4¹¡ 3» 5½¡ 4½ Molina, Jr. J F 126 L 7.30 Clyde's Green Go124º¢ Weslan126¡ I'm Your Valentine126¸¢ w3wd 1/4,jostld stretch 6
16Jul24 Fan4 sys 6f¸^ :23¼º :47¹¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 36-66 4 3 3¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 2¸¡ Bailon V J 126 L 2.30 Highly Perfect124¸¡ Mamas Fire126¸£ Empty Holster126£ lost ground, closing 4
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Fan 5F my 1:03b 1/1

7
9-2 Orange

Fast Cross Traffic ¨ (L)
B.g.5 Cross Traffic - Fast Alice by Stephen Got Even, IL
ROYAL BLUE, White Sash, Purple Dots on White Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: The Estate of Kenneth H. Hutchens (Dr. Doug Hutchen
Trn: Lori Plasters (80-7-21-21)

JAVIER DIEGO (203-21-28-23) 124

2024: 10 0 2 3 $21,644 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 1 1 $39,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 16 2 3 4 $60,964 Distance: 14 2 3 3 $58,564

Track: 15 2 3 4 $60,664
15Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹º :46º½ 1:12¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd 62-77 6 4 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 2º¡ 2¶ Diego J 124 bfL 8.70 Xpressir124¶ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ Run the Table126º£ 3-5path turn, closing 6
01Oct24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :47^¼ 1:12¼¸ 3g lAoc 12500cnd 46-63 3 3 3¸ 4º 4º¡ 4º¡ Santiago V 124 bfL 12.90 Diamondonice120¨μ Mamas Fire124¶¢ Hand Over My Heart120¹ saved ground, no rally 6
17Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¼ :45½½ 1:11¿º 3g lAoc 12500cnd ---64 4 3 4¶¶ 4¾¡ 4¾¡ 3º£ Santiago V 124 bfL 4.20 On the Money Red124¸ Devil's Rule126¸£ Fast Cross Traffic124¶ insd 1/4,angld out str 4
10Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¾º :47¿^ 1:13¶^ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 26-58 4 5 4¹ 4¸ 4º¡ 5»£ Santiago V 124 bfL 2.50 I'm Your Valentine126£ On the Money Red124¸ Devil's Rule126¶£ 4wd turn,flattened out 6
16Jul24 Fan4 sys 6f¸^ :23¼º :47¹¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 50-59 2 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¼ Orm C 124 bfL *1.00 Highly Perfect124¸¡ Mamas Fire126¸£ Empty Holster126£ inside bid, flattened 4
18Jun24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23¹º :47¼^ 1:13º» 3g lAoc 12500cnd-N 67-62 2 3 1¸ 1¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Orm C 124 bfL *1.70 Empty Holster124¶¡ On the Money Red126¶ Fast Cross Traffic124«¬ inside,not enough left 7
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 Fan 4F ft :52.3b 3/3 3 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :53b 9/11

8
7-2 Pink

Late Blacksmith ¨ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Hero of Order - Helli by Mizzen Mast, IL
BLUE, White Diamonds

58 Own: Veronica Quinones
Trn: Elias Lopez (20-3-3-2)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (221-58-33-36) 126

2024: 10 2 1 0 $38,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $269 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,900
Life: 11 2 1 0 $38,869 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $38,164

Track: 7 2 1 0 $37,109
15Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¶ :47¹¿ 1:13¶¹ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L/x 62-77 10 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¡ Bendezu A 124 bL 2.80 Late Blacksmith124¡ Pontus118¹£ Grayhop124¸ inside speed, held on 10
28Sep24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¶ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 54-61 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¢ Arrieta R 124 L 4.20 Run the Table124¨© Truist124¶¢ Grayhop124¶¡ 2wide speed, weakened 6
05Sep24 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :45¾¶ 1:11¹º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 33-48 7 1 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¹¡ 6¶»¢ Arrieta R 122 L 6.20 Canyon Shadows119º Rhodiums Pride119¶¡ God Guns N Guts122«¬ vied, led, quit 7
24Aug24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 45-61 8 8 2¶¡ 2¸ 2» 4¼¡ Arrieta R 126 L 6.60 Hand Over My Heart118º Diamondonice118¸ Run the Table124¡ 2-3path turn,wknd late 10
06Jul24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47^º 1:13½^ 3g lAoc 10000nw2/L-N 84-44 7 3 1¡ 2¶¡ 4» 8¶^£ Diego J 126 L 2.60 Weslan124¶£ Move in Silence118¡ Run the Table124¶ 2-3path turn, gave way 8
15Jun24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :47º¶ 1:13º½ 3g lMsw 24500 73-72 7 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¡ Arrieta R 126 L 4.70 Late Blacksmith126¶¡ Diamondonice118º¢ Hand Over My Heart118¶¡ 2-path, clear, held on 10
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :54b 5/6 6 Aug 24 Haw 4F ft :48.4b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¨ - Illinois Foaled/Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled a
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FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING - "Commingle"



1 $1.00 Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .10 Cent Superfecta / .20

Cent Pick 7 (Races 1-7)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $23,500.
(Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois)
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Optional Claiming 10,000 For Horses That Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 MADELYN ATTACK (L) 8 Santiago V 126
2 AIR GERRI (L) 7/2 Wales T 126
3 COWGIRL FRANKIE (L) 8 Baird E 124
4 THE LAST THRILL (L) 9/2 Hernandez I 126
5 HUCKLEBERRY HUSTLE (L) 6 Santos A 120
6 LUTION (L) 4 Diego J 124
7 WIN WITH COLOR (L) 3 Bendezu A 120

SELECTIONS: 7-2-6-4

2 $1.00 Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .10 Cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $23,500.
(Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois)
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional
Claiming 10,000 For Horses That Have Never Won Two Races.

1 TRUIST (L) 9/2 Diego J 124
2 STANCE (L) 4 Bailon V 118
3 TIGGER ATTACK (L) 8 Bendezu A 120
4 SPAN (L) 6 Ortega H ***114
5 HE'S A FINE MAN (L) 8 Giles E 124
6 GRAYHOP (L) 7/2 Santiago V 124
7 PONTUS (L) 3 Santos A 118

SELECTIONS: 7-6-2-1

3 $1.00 Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .10 Cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $22,000. (Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For
(Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois) Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 WAHIDA OF MARDAN (L) 7/2 Bendezu A 126
2 FASTTIMESATMIDNITE (L1) 6 Wales T 120
3 CIGAR TIME (L1) 8 Giles E 126
4 SNOW GLO (L) 10 Lopez U 120
5 HARPER BRIANA (L) 4 Sampson K 126
6 TIZMEONEMORETIME (L) 8 Hernandez I 120
7 CAFFEINE QUEEN (L) 10 Diego J 120
8 MURPHY'S COMBO (L) 9/2 Bailon V 120
9 SHE'S TAKIN CHARGE (L) 3 Arrieta R 120
10 LAUREN'S WAR 10 Baird E 120

SELECTIONS: 9-1-5-8

4 $1.00 Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races

4-5-6-7) / .10 Cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $24,000.
(Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois)
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Waiver Claiming or Which Have
Never Won Three Races OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 for HORSES
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.

1 PEYTONS HONOR (L) 3 Bendezu A 120
2 WILDWOOD TRIPLE (L) Blk-off 6 Wales T 124
3 LOVEYOULIKECRAZY (L) 6 Hernandez I 124
4 BAR MONEY (L) 7/2 Bailon V 120
5 TOO MUCH TUESDAY 6 Arrieta R 118
6 CLOEY ATTACK (L) 4 Santiago V 118
7 BETTY'S SECRET (L) 10 Ortiz A 124
8 WICKED SKY (L) 6 Giles E 124
9 VASARIAH'S IMAGE (L) 9/2 Lopez U 126

SELECTIONS: 1-4-6-9

5 $1.00 Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / .10 Cent Superfecta

The 2024 Jim Edgar Illinois Futurity
Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $50,000 Added(Includes $10,000 IDOA)FOR
COLTS AND GELDINGS, TWO YEARS OLD(Foaled in 2022).

1 RAVIN'S RANSOM 8/5 Baird E 122
2 COOLTHING 3 Bendezu A 120
3 JOURNEY 7/2 Santos A 122
4 TAKEITAWAY 4 Loveberry J 122
5 RUMBLING 8 Santiago V 116
6 DREAM GOLD Blk-on 8 Giles E 118
7 INDYVILLE 9/5 Centeno A 122

SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-3

6 $1.00 Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .10 Cent Pick 3 (Races

6-7-8) / .10 Cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $28,000.
(Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois)
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$12,500 Or Less In 2023 - 2024 or Optional Claiming Price Of $15,000.

1 FAST JACK (L) 2 Wales T 126
2 XPRESSIR (L) 6 Bendezu A 126
3 DUST DANCER (L) 8 Ortiz A 124
4 RICHIESONAROLL (L) 9/5 Giles E 124
5 BUREAU (L) 5 Arrieta R 124
6 FEVER NATION (L) 3 Baird E 126
7 FULL MAGAZINE (L) 4 Bailon V 124

SELECTIONS: 4-1-6-7

7 $1.00 Daily Double Races (7-8)/ Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .10 Cent / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .10 Cent

Superfecta
The 2024 Pat Whitworth Illinois Debutante

Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $50,000 Added (Includes $10,000 IDOA) FOR
FILLIES, TWO YEARS OLD(Foaled in 2022).

1 HALO HONEY 3 Arrieta R 118
2 RICHIESGOLDENGIRL 4 Baird E 118
3 LITTLE POISON 2 Loveberry J 122
4 TRY 6 Giles E 118
5 LADY ELISE 8 Centeno A 116
6 LYLAH RENEE 6 Hernandez I 118
7 BIKINI MARTINI 5/2 Bailon V 120
8 SHAMELESS GLAMOUR 8 Santos A 116
9 COALY 6 Diego J 116
10 NATALIA'S RAP 5 Bendezu A 118

SELECTIONS: 3-7-1-2

8 $1.00 Daily Double Races (8-9)/ Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum
$1.00 Wager) / .10 Cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $30,000.
(Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois)
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Optional Claiming Price Of
$25,000.

1 PURR SEA (L) 8/5 Santos A 126
2 GO MADI GO (L) 5 Santiago V 126
3 GHAALEB'S HONOR (L) 7/2 Wales T 126
4 LIL BIT TIPSEY (L) 3 Diego J 126
5 RACETOTHEFINISH (L) 6 Bendezu A 126
6 AROSE FOR LYLA (L) 6 Bailon V 126
7 MADELYN BELLE (L) 4 Baird E 126

SELECTIONS: 1-4-3-7

9 Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta (Minimum $1.00 Wager) / .10 Cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $24,000.
(Includes $10,000 from I.D.O.A.) For (Registered Bred and/or Foaled In Illinois)
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Waiver Claiming or Which Have Never Won Three
Races OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 for HORSES WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES.

1 GOD GUNS N GUTS (L) 6 Giles E 126
2 DEMAND RANSOM (L) 10 Ortega H ***114
3 RUN THE TABLE (L) 4 Santos A 126
4 RHODIUMS PRIDE (L) 6 Baird E 118
5 HAND OVER MY HEART (L) 3 Bailon V 120
6 MAMAS FIRE (L) 6 Arrieta R 124
7 FAST CROSS TRAFFIC (L) 9/2 Diego J 124
8 LATE BLACKSMITH (L) 7/2 Bendezu A 126

SELECTIONS: 5-8-3-7

FANDUEL SPORTSBOOK AND HORSE RACING PREVIEW
Tuesday, October 29, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta

1 Will Rogers Downs
(MX) Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Plus $850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2024. Three Year
Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Jimmie Ray(PT) (L)
Sor.f.3 Crm Livewire - Country Judy by Country Quick Dash, OK
Red

53 Own: Jimmie R. Abraham
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (41-8-5-6)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (76-12-12-13) 124

2024: 9 1 2 0 $8,473 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 0 0 $15,506 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,412
Life: 14 3 2 0 $23,979 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $8,538

Track: 2 1 1 0 $5,682
06Oct24 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÆ :18¹¿¶ :18¹¿¶ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 72-49 2 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL *.80 Jimmie Ray125¡ Cl Flew the Coop126¡ Hot Wired Fish124¨μ dueled, prevailed 5
22Sep24 Wrd1 ft 350Y twÆ :18^¼^ :18^¸» 3g Alw 9000nw3/L 82-60 3 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL 9.90 Royal Tales126¨μ Jimmie Ray125¨μ Fancy a Miracle129¡ hard fought loss 6
19Jul24 Fmt1 ft 330Y cwÆ :17¹¿¹ :16¼¼¿ 3g Alw 9200nw3/L 83-47 3 7 7¹£ -- 7º¢ 7º Raudales R 124 bkL 29.10 Jess a Livewire124£ Rp Barracuda Dash127¡ Commander Patton124¨© lacked response 9
28Jun24 Fmt2 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :18º¾¾ :18¹»» 3g Alw 9200nw3/L 73-64 2 5 4¨μ -- 4¨μ 2£ HernandezGallardo J 127 bkL 20.80 Cash Queen124£nJimmie Ray127¨μ nJess So126¨μ early bump, up 2nd 6
01Jun24 RP4 ft 350Y hwÅ :18º¸¸ :17¹¼¼ 3 Stk 35000 68-42 2 8 8¸¡ -- 8¹£ 8¼¡ Raudales R 124 bkL 26.20 R Cowgirl124¡ Wire Tap127¡ Jess a Livewire124¶£ late into stride 8
04May24 RP1 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¿¾¸ :17ºº» 3g Alw 15000nw3/L 81-70 3 3 6¶¢ -- 8¹ 8¹ Raudales R 124 bkL 25.60 1102 Game Winner126«¬ Cash Queen124¸¢ Wf Candy Tellin Tales124¨© void of response 9
20Apr24 RP3 ft 300Y twÁÀ :15¾½º :15»¼¼ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 77-47 7 6 -- -- 4¶ 4¶£ Raudales R 124 bkL 12.00 1088 Firefly N Corona G126£ Sky Sir124¨μ Rp Barracuda Dash126£ void of response 8
30Mar24 RP10 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16 :15»ºº 3g Alw 15000nw3/L 73-51 4 6 -- -- 7¶¡ 8¹ Raudales R 125 bkL 57.70 1100 Wire Tap126¨μ Cash Queen124«¬ Wired Red Head124¡ urged, empty 10
16Mar24 RP1 ft 250Y nw :13¿¸¹ :13¹¸^ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L 67-37 8 9 -- -- 9¹ 7º Raudales R 126 bkL 23.50 1084 Jh Fancy Like124«¬ Jess a Livewire124«¬ Wl You Aint No Cowboy126¶ pinched back 10
01Jul23 Fmt11 ft 330Y hwÇ :17¸¿¹ :17¸¿¹ 2 Fut 26475 88-55 4 5 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Raudales R 125 bkL 2.20 Jimmie Ray125¨μ Wf Docs Side Chick124¶ Pfr Bernal Spirit128¨μ caught em w/ lte rush 8
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.99h 6/15

2
15-1 White

Wf Wire Me Roses(PT) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Crm Livewire - Rinley Rose(TB) by Flower Alley(TB), OK
White

44 Own: Jose A. Noriega
Trn: Jose A. Noriega-Gonzalez (4-0-0-1)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-12-11-13) 124

2024: 6 0 0 1 $2,946 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 1 $4,342 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $618
Life: 11 1 0 2 $7,288 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,318

Track: 5 1 0 1 $5,214
13Oct24 Wrd1 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :48º^¼ :45¿¸¾ 3g Stk - Sequoyah - 15k 66-39 2 5 5»¡ -- 5º¡ 4¶½£ Arellano J 126 bhkL 27.40 Queen for Cash126¶¶¡ My Cousin Vinny126º¢ Secrets Livewire129¸wsteadied into turn 5
24Sep24 Wrd1 ft 400Y cwÃ :21¸¹½ :20¸¶» 3g Clm 15000 61-29 2 5 5¹¡ -- 5» 5½¢ Arellano J 125 bfkL 18.00 Nbc Mr Blackie126¨© Bf Hannas Wagon126¸£ Galas Valentine129º woff slow, drifted out 5
29Jun24 Fmt1 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :47¶½^ :46¸½» 3g Alw 10200 80-66 6 3 3» -- 3º¡ 3» Alvarez, Jr. D 127 bfkL 26.90 Queen for Cash126¸¡ Secrets Livewire129¸¡ Wf Wire Me Roses127»¡ evenly,best of rest 6
11May24 RP8 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¸¹¹ :16»¾^ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 76-47 5 5 7¡ -- 8¸¡ 9º Escobedo E G 124 bkL 44.20 937 Face Paint124¶¡ V Golden Game126«¬ Sf Feelin Dangerous126«¬ urged, empty 10
20Apr24 RP3 ft 300Y twÁÀ :16^^» :15»¼¼ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 73-40 2 7 -- -- 7¶¢ 6¸¡ Estrada G 127 bkL 34.60 969 Firefly N Corona G126£ Sky Sir124¨μ Rp Barracuda Dash126£ squeezed out early 8
29Mar24 RP8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :18¹^¿ :16¿¸¾ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 44-2 4 9 9¶ -- 9¸¡ 9¾¢ Escobedo E G 124 bkL 47.60 957 Tess the Wire124¨μ Chicks Dig Tate127¨μ V Golden Game126¨μ wslammed at break 10
06Nov23 Wrd12 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :18¶¾» :18¶¾» 2 Mcl 10000 81-55 7 5 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 1¡ Escobedo E G 124 bkL 3.30 Wf Wire Me Roses124¡ Nota Pocahontas128¶¡ Harlem Flasher129¨© drift in, explode late 8
01Oct23 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÁÁ :16¶¹^ :15½¹¾ 2 Mdn 8000 75-53 3 5 -- -- 8¶ 6¹ Teeter N 124 bfkL 35.00 El Flying Cowgirl124£ Bp the Hero125¡ Lin127¡ bumped, no menace 9
24Sep23 Wrd2 sys 250Y cwÃ :13¼¼^ :13º»¿ 2 Mcl 10000 83-52 5 3 -- -- 5¡ 3¶¡ Cruz R 124 bkL 4.10 Corona Caliente G127¶ Natty Light124¡ Wf Wire Me Roses124«¬ drift out, late kick 7
23Jul23 Fmt2 ft 300Y hwÈ :16¸¶½ :15¿¾¿ 2 Mdn 7800 76-45 4 6 -- -- 5£ 5¶¡ Cruz R 124 bfkL 14.50 Dear Hotwire127¨μ Corona Caliente G125¡ Heza Royal Hotwire125¨μ never fully leveled 8
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.26hg 15/38

3
12-1 Blue

Jess a Lota Ho(PT) ª (L)
Sor.f.4 Lota Pyc(QH) - Jess S Ndn Princess by Take Off Jess(QH), OK
Blue

41 Own: Lou Ann Amis
Trn: Mario J. Loza (3-0-1-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (112-11-11-10) 126

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,126 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 0 $6,041 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 13 1 2 0 $8,638 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $450

Track: 5 1 1 0 $5,731
01Oct24 Wrd2 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15½¿¸ :15¼¹¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 84-68 1 3 -- -- 3¨μ 4¶¢ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bL 10.30 Wired Bb128¨μ Sf Feelin Dangerous129¶ Union Buddy124¨© early try, faded 6
27Jul24 Ret1 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¼¶¾ :18¸¾¼ 3g Alw 6000 69-51 4 3 4¶¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¸ Herbert J R 130 bL 26.20 Vp Gravel Pit Dancer125«¬ Bay Tothe Limit125¨μ V Golden Game125¶£ no menace 5
24May24 RP1 ft 300Y twÁÃ :16º¹º :15¼½º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 58-14 4 9 -- -- 9¸ 9º¢ Samaniego A R 126 bL 53.70 1097 Hot Wired Fish124¡ Corona Caliente G127¨© Rp Dirty Barracuda126«¬ rowdy in gate 9
25Apr24 RP1 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :18^¼¾ :17¶º¶ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 51-26 5 9 8¸ -- 8¹ 8»¡ Samaniego A R 129 bL 36.50 1096 Livewire Susie126«¬ Face Paint124¨μ Sf Feelin Dangerous127£ off step slow 9
07Nov23 Wrd1 ft 300Y cwÁÇ :16^¾¾ :15½¿^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 76-44 4 6 -- -- 7¡ 7¸¢ Samaniego A R 129 bL 5.20 Firefly N Corona G128¡ Eye Scaled the Cliff124£ Cl Ben There Dun It126«¬ never fired 8
10Oct23 Wrd1 ft 300Y twÇ :15¼¹:̂15¼¹^ht 3g Mcl 10000 92-64 6 4 -- -- 3¨μ 1¶¢ Samaniego A R 129 bL 3.40 Jess a Lota Ho129¶¢ Kool Wagon124¡ Done Gone124£ steady drive 6
19Sep23 Wrd1 ft 300Y cwÁÄ :16¶½¾ :16^¿º 3g Mcl 10000 73-41 6 5 -- -- 5¡ 2¡ Samaniego A R 129 bL 8.90 Valiant Spirit127¡ Jess a Lota Ho129£ Western Del Sol124¡ brk in, late surge 7
08Jul23 Fmt11 ft 330Y twÁÀ :17º¼¿ :17^¾¸ 3g Mcl 10000 83-35 3 5 4£ -- 4¸ 4¸£ Samaniego A R 129 bL 10.80 Dtl This Chick Is Hot124¡ Furria Hotwire126¶¢ Rewired126¶ outdueled for show 9
16Jun23 Fmt3 ft 350Y nw :18»¹º :17¿¼º 3g Mcl 10000 74-32 4 5 5¶£ -- 6¹£ 6º¢ Samaniego A R 129 bL 4.00 Galas Valentine127¨μ Furria Hotwire126¹ Allies On Fire126«¬ changed lane midway 9
07May23 RP3 ft 250Y hwÂÀ :14¹½^ :13½¾¹ 35 Mdn 16000 49-12 7 9 -- -- 8¸¢ 8¹£ Gutierrez G 127 bL 10.20 1117 Cl Flew the Coop126¨© Electric Tales127¡ Livewire Susie124¨μ whard bump, lost path 9
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 LS 220Y ft :11.55b 2/18

4
2-1 Yellow

Galas Valentine(PT) ª (L)
B.f.4 Crm Livewire - A Copper Treasure by Judys Lineage, OK
Yellow

53 Own: Jose F. Zuniga
Trn: Marla Dayana Vargas (22-3-3-3)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 126

2024: 3 0 0 1 $1,455 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 3 1 0 $14,084 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $5,730
Life: 14 3 1 2 $17,499 Distance: 5 3 0 0 $12,438

Track: 7 2 0 2 $11,061
24Sep24 Wrd1 ft 400Y cwÃ :20»¿¹ :20¸¶» 3g Clm 15000 77-57 3 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¸£ Benn C J 129 bfL 26.40 Nbc Mr Blackie126¨© Bf Hannas Wagon126¸£ Galas Valentine129º chased dueling duo 5
13Jul24 Fmt3 ft 300Y hwÁÈ :16º¿¸ :16¸º» 3g Sta 10000cnd 66-40 7 5 -- -- 6¸ 6¶¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bfL 4.10 Corona Caliente G127¨μ Cl Flew the Coop126¨μ Ivory Lil126¨μ outside, little left 7
24May24 RP2 ft 350Y twÁÃ :18^¾¶ :17º¾¹ 3g Clm 30000nw4/L 78-53 8 8 9¸ -- 7º 7º Cruz R 126 bfL 42.80 1051 Game Winner126£ U Know Im Kool126¨© Pevs Wire to Wire124£wshook head at start 9
12Nov23 Wrd1 ft 400Y cwÈ :20¼¾» :20¹¶¼ 3g Alw 9500nw1/s/y 74-69 2 3 4¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¸£ Castro R 126 bfL 55.90 Hes a Harley129«¬ La Totuga126¨μ Mammy Jammer128¶¢ one paced 8
24Oct23 Wrd1 mys 350Y cwÁÂ :18^¼^ :18^¼^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 84-60 1 2 1¨μ -- 1¡ 1¨© Castro R 126 bfL 3.20 Galas Valentine126¨© Ll Cuz Mama Tried124¨μ Cl Flew the Coop126¶ speed, lasted 6
19Sep23 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÁÄ :18^¹½ :18^¹½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 85-65 8 3 3«¬ -- 2¶ 1¨μ Castro R 125 bfL 3.50 Galas Valentine125¨μ Cl Ben There Dun It126¶£ Dramatically124¸ late surge, just up 8
21Jul23 Fmt3 gd 330Y twÁÀ :17¶¼¶ :17¶¸^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 92-59 1 6 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Benn C J 127 bL 6.80 Og Capone124¨μ Galas Valentine127¨μ Cl Flew the Coop126¨μ bold bid, outnodded 7
16Jun23 Fmt3 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼º :17¿¼º 3g Mcl 10000 90-60 8 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Benn C J 127 bL 6.60 Galas Valentine127¨μ Furria Hotwire126¹ Allies On Fire126«¬ instant fire 9
15Apr23 RP1 ft 300Y twÂÈ :16¸¸¹ :15»¾¸ 35 Mdn 16000 65-25 8 8 -- -- 9» 9º Barron E 128 bL 31.70 1013 Big League Lew127«¬ Sf Feelin Dangerous124¨© R Allie Kat124«¬wcrowded at start 9
01Nov22 Wrd1 ft 300Y cwÇ :15¾¾¾ :15¾º¶ 2 Mcl 10000 83-58 3 5 -- -- 4¨μ 4¡ Salazar J 124 bL 15.40 Dowah Diddy Diddy129¨μ Kool Wagon124¨© Dtl Crazy Hot125«¬ close throughout 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.56h 25/32

5
7-5 Green

Secrets Livewire(PT) ª (L)
B.g.6 Crm Livewire - Real Easy Secret by Real Easy Cash, OK
Green

60 Own: Shirley C. Kelly
Trn: Gary K. Walker (11-0-0-3)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (110-17-12-14) 126

2024: 3 0 1 1 $4,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 2 1 2 $17,184 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,800
Life: 30 4 3 9 $44,010 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $3,755

Track: 10 1 1 4 $12,074
13Oct24 Wrd1 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :48¶¸¸ :45¿¸¾ 3g Stk - Sequoyah - 15k 69-45 5 4 2¶ -- 3¶¡ 3¶»£ Benn C J 129 bkL 18.30 Queen for Cash126¶¶¡ My Cousin Vinny126º¢ Secrets Livewire129¸ rushed up, chased 5
29Jun24 Fmt1 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :46½^½ :46¸½» 3g Alw 10200 85-75 5 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Benn C J 129 bkL 13.00 Queen for Cash126¸¡ Secrets Livewire129¸¡ Wf Wire Me Roses127»¡ chased, no match 6
16May24 RP1 ft 300Y hwÇ :15¿¾º :15»^¿ 3g Clm 30000 73-52 3 7 -- -- 7¶£ 7¹¢ Escobedo E G 126 bkL 12.60 1104 Bf Hannas Wagon126¡ Livewire Susie126£ Nbc Mr Blackie126¡ void of response 8
22Oct23 Wrd1 ft 870Y cwÁÀ :47½º¹ :46^¶¿ 3g Stk 15000 73-47 2 2 2¶¡ -- 3¹¡ 3¶¸¢ Benn C J 129 bkL 12.10 Queen for Cash126¶^ My Cousin Vinny129¸¢ Secrets Livewire129» duel turn, game 3rd 6
21Jul23 Fmt1 gds 870Y twÁÀ :47¼»¹ :46¾¿^ 3g Stk 12500 74-66 4 2 2¡ -- 2¸ 2»¡ Benn C J 127 bkL 2.70 Queen for Cash126»¡ Secrets Livewire127º Mr Apollo Blue129»£ 2p, second best 4
30Jun23 Fmt1 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :46½^½ :46½^½ 3g Alw 9200 85-75 5 1 1«¬ -- 1¹ 1º£ Benn C J 128 bkL 2.70 Secrets Livewire128º£ Allies Favorite Sign128¸¢ Mr Apollo Blue129º£ stdly widened mrgn 6
16Jun23 Fmt1 ft 300Y nw :15»½¹ :15»½¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 97-77 5 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Benn C J 127 bkL 3.80 Secrets Livewire127¶¢ Play With Hotwire128¡ Ivory Lil124¶¢ found stride instantly 5
05May23 RP1 ft 250Y hwÁÁ :13¹¿½ :13¸»¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 88-72 7 3 -- -- 4£ 3¶ Benn C J 126 bkL 20.60 Mhshes Wired126¡ Gitter Dun Fast126¡ Secrets Livewire126¨© big bid,outfnshd 7
01Nov22 Wrd2 ft 300Y cwÇ :15¿¶¾ :15¼¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 82-56 9 3 -- -- 8¶ 5¸ Martinez L S 127 bkL 2.90 Pvt York129¨μ Candy Cartel124¶¡ Fancy Painted Sign127«¬ closed well 9
18Oct22 Wrd2 ft 300Y cwÁÆ :16^º¸ :15½º¶ 3g Alw 9000nw3/L 78-67 7 2 -- -- 4£ 4¸ Martinez L S 126 bkL 24.10 Wired to Win125¨© Gitter Dun Fast124¶¢ The Gladiatrix129£ even effort 7
Workout(s): a2 Oct 24 Wrd 660Y ft :38.20h 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (MX) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Claiming Price $15,000 (Multiple Winners Preferred). Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Boo Moon Rising(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Power Jam(TB) - Star Bright Tonite by Stoli, TX
Red

57 $15,000 Own: Jerry D. Chapman
Trn: Josh Taylor (3-0-0-0)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (91-7-14-8) 124

2024: 3 1 0 0 $9,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 0 $4,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 8 2 1 0 $14,340 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,445

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,525
20Oct24 Wrd1 ft 870Y cwÅ :46¾»¾ :45»¾¾ 3g Alw 22500 84-62 3 4 4¶£ -- 4¹¡ 4¿ Delorme L 124 bfkL 11.00 Jk Zipper126¸ Invincible Streak127£ We Call Him Joneson129¼¢ chased top three 6
06Jul24 Wyo5 ft 870Y twÁÅ :46¼¼¼ :46¼¼¼ 3g Alw 13500nw2/L 83-66 1 2 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Carrillo D 127 bfkBL 6.00 Boo Moon Rising127¶¡ Memolotsamischief128¹ Cowboy Ethan135º¡ set pace got the win 8
23May24 RP8 ft 550Y hwÁÂ :28½¼½ :27¼º» 3g Alw 21000nw2/L 69-39 3 7 7¼ -- 7»£ 7½ Olivo J J 124 bfkL 22.30 1260 Rays a Rebel129¶¡ Jess Stanley Candy127«¬ Alexander C127«¬ bumped repeatedly 7
13Nov23 Wrd7 ft 330Y twÅ :17º¸º :16½¸½ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 78-54 8 8 9¶£ -- 9¸¢ 9» Flores J A 126 bfL 28.40 Mr Painted Sign124¡ Jb Kool Lights124¸¢ I Rule the Dynasty126¡ bobbled, no threat 9
12Sep23 Wrd7 gd 350Y twÄ :18¹»¶ :17¾¼º 2 Ftr 5000 76-53 3 8 8¶ -- 8¶¡ 8º Flores J A 126 bfL 6.80 Gabriel128¡ Sticky Lou Who124¡ Ray Ray Soldier124¨μ pinched back 8
06Aug23 Wyo3 ft 350Y nw :17½½¹ :17½º¹ 2 Alw 10000 88-75 6 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Figueroa J A 124 bfBL 7.20 Drive126¨μ Boo Moon Rising124¨© Cartel Night124¨© drifted in throughout 10
23Jul23 Wyo12 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾¾ :17¿¾¾ 2 Ftr 4000 81-62 3 1 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¡ Rivas J C 126 bfBL 14.80 Boo Moon Rising126¡ Apollitical Paris124¡ Cc Dashing Brook131¡ solid bid 9
01Jul23 Wyo3 ft 300Y nw :16¹¾º :15¾ºº 2 Mdn 6000 65-54 8 2 -- -- 8¹ 8¹¡ Rivas J C 128 bfCL 6.90 Haulin Oatz131¨© Drive124£ Jc Howthewest Waswon124¡ missed break 9
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 RP 660Y ft :37.11h 1/2

2
3-1 White

Flying Gold Jess(QH) ª (L)
B.g.4 Jess Twice Cash - This Jess Will Atac by Gold Medal Jess, OK
White

50 $15,000 Own: Jim Shelton
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (96-10-18-14)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,092 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 1 3 $31,963 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 12 2 1 3 $34,011 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $29,914

Track: 3 1 0 0 $12,036
24May24 RP9 ft 870Y twÇ :46¾»^ :45¶¼¹ 3g Alw 23000nw3/L 79-52 6 4 3º -- 4» 5¶^¡ Cruz R 126 bkL 28.20 1218 Markus Aurelius126¶¢ Invincible Streak127¼¡ Slew Dance126¶¢ 3w, tired 6
28Apr24 RP10 ft 870Y hwÈ :47»¾º :45¸¼¼ 3g Alw 23000nw3/L 70-39 4 6 5º¡ -- 5¾¡ 6¶º¡ Cruz R 126 bkL 10.60 1228 Rock Ya Later126¡ Markus Aurelius126º¢ Invincible Streak126¸¡ 3w, tired 7
06Apr24 RP11 gd 870Y cwÁÀ :47¼¹½ :46º¿¾ 3g Alw 23000nw3/L 70-45 6 4 5¹¡ -- 5»¡ 6½ Cruz R 126 bkL 5.40 1266 Empowered126¨μ Louies Hightime Dash127¶£ Jess an American126¹ widest,ins upr,no bid 7
03Oct23 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÁÆ :46»»^ :46»»^ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 87-66 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¾¡ Cruz R 124 bkL 1.20 Flying Gold Jess124¾¡ Htr Slmbm Tequill127»£ Louies Hightime Dash129¾¢ gate to wire, best 5
30Jun23 Fmt4 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :46¾»¾ :46½½¹ 3g Alw 14000nw2/L 83-72 4 3 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Cruz R 124 bkL *.50 Ina Painted Groove128¡ Flying Gold Jess124º£ Psinternational Lady128¹£ 3w, outdueled 4
09Jun23 Fmt3 ft 870Y cwÇ :46¿º¹ :46¿º¹ 3g Mdn 13500 82-68 1 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¸¡ Cruz R 124 bkL 2.20 Flying Gold Jess124¸¡ Invincible Streak127¶£ Alexander C129¶£ led every step 7
23Apr23 RP2 ft 550Y cwÅ :27½¶¾ :27¹½¿ 35 Mdn 19000 88-65 6 4 9¶¡ -- 3¶ 3¸ Esqueda C R 126 bkL 7.70 1223 Rockin Red Eagle126¸ Alexander C126«¬ Flying Gold Jess126¡ brk out, bumped 10
01Apr23 RP5 ft 870Y hwÆ :47¶¼¶ :46½¾» 35 Mcl 20000 75-57 4 2 1¶ -- 1¶ 3¸¢ Cruz R 124 bkL 5.40 1215 Jess Our Miracle126¶ Fanci Fancy126¶¢ Flying Gold Jess124¾¡ 3w,led, overtaken 6
16Mar23 RP6 mys 870Y twÃÀ :47½¼¼ :46»¿¾ 35 Mdn 18000 68-31 2 2 3º -- 3» 3½¢ Cruz R 124 bkL 6.90 1226 Bucko128¶£ Fanci Fancy126»¡ Flying Gold Jess124¹ angld out to no avail 7
31Oct22 Wrd1 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹¶ :15½¸½ 2 Mcl 15000 81-59 5 3 -- -- 4£ 4¶¢ Cruz R 124 bkL 7.30 Premier Pilot124¶ Shes Painted Perfect127«¬ Shazoom On the Wagon129¨μ bumped, evenly 8
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.77h 3/27

3
5-2 Blue

Pfr Coopsbestproject(QH) ª (L)
B.g.4 Docs Best Card - Tf Project Chick by Sir Runaway Dash, OK
Blue

63 $15,000 Own: Painted Faith Racing
Trn: Dee Keener (72-15-14-8)

JUAN PULIDO (103-19-15-12) 126

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,534 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 1 $16,141 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 1 2 $34,066 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 7 1 1 1 $13,524
13Oct24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :47¸¹¸ :46¶¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 79-63 5 4 4£ -- 4¹ 6¾ Cruz R 126 bkL 5.10 Rockincheirmoney129¨μ Ima Galligar126»¢ Empowered126¡ duel 4w, no kick 7
26May24 RP9 ft 400Y twÁÀ :20¸¼¶ :19¿»» 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 79-63 8 10 9¸ -- 6¶£ 6¶£ Cruz R 126 bkL 5.80 Lil Kool Jessie126«¬ One Smoken Dynasty124£ Dance Hawl Gal128«¬ wbroke in air 10
18Apr24 RP9 ft 400Y twÁÆ :20¸½» :19¾»¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 79-58 1 5 6¡ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Flores J A 126 bkL 3.50 1198 Famous Painted Wagon126¨μ Caddo Lights126¨© Bv Dont Look Back128¨μ bmpd, battled on 8
28Mar24 RP4 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¶^¼ :18^½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 77-72 6 6 5£ -- 5¨μ 4¨μ Flores J A 126 bkL 12.70 1211 Always Interesting126¨© Toby Dale126«¬ Diamond Tales126«¬ closer than appears 7
12Nov23 Wrd7 ft 350Y cwÈ :18^¿¶ :18^¸¹ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 83-74 8 6 5¡ -- 5¨μ 3¡ Flores J A 126 bkL 8.20 Miss Rock My Country124¡ Wholotta127«¬ Pfr Coopsbestproject126¨© late rush for show 9
17Oct23 Wrd3 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20¼¸¿ :20^¾» 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 76-63 5 8 5¡ -- 6¶£ 5¹£ Flores J A 126 bkL 31.80 Shy Kisser129¶¢ Fdd Chocolate Candy126¶¡ Wildnfree129¨μ step slow, no impact 8
18May23 RP7 ft 300Y hwÃ :15¼¼¸ :15¹^¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 83-56 7 7 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Flores J A 124 bkL 3.50 1116 Ur Not Foolin Me126¶¡ Secretsandstilettos124«¬ Selena Rdrgz126£ late into stride 8
23Apr23 RP3 ft 400Y nw :20º¹¸ :20º¹¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 75-68 5 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Flores J A 124 bkL 7.00 1133 Pfr Coopsbestproject124¨μ Lota Ethics125¨μ Cowboy Up Capo126¨μ brshd,boogied,held 9
18Mar23 RP10 ft 350Y twÉ :17¿º¼ :17¼»» 3 Alw 20000nw2/L 81-64 1 5 5¡ -- 5£ 5¶¡ Flores J A 124 bL 20.50 1134 Eye On Politics125¡ Mistakin Idenity125£ Mr Fast Perry128¨μ no trbl,needed start 10
14Nov22 Wrd3 ft 350Y twÇ :17¿½½ :17¾½¸ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 87-68 4 1 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 2£ Gutierrez G 129 bkL 2.20 Dash N Dominate126£ Pfr Coopsbestproject129¨μ Bv Wildflower129¡ bumped, game 2nd 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Wrd 660Y ft :35.57h 1/2 5 Sep 24 Wrd 660Y ft :35.74h 1/2 24 Aug 24 Wrd 660Y ft :35.24h 1/1

4
7-2 Yellow

Janes Ivory(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Ivory James - Kissintherestgoodbye by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $8,000)
Yellow

62 $15,000 Own: C.A. Cofer and Patrick E. Swan
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (4-0-1-1)

MARIO DELGADO (114-23-22-15) 124

2024: 5 1 0 0 $8,087 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 1 0 $12,850 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,171
Life: 12 2 1 0 $20,937 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,624
05Aug24 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :17^¶¹ :16½¿º 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 86-63 5 3 4¸ -- 4¸¡ 4¶¢ Smith S 125 bhfBL 13.60 Azola Baban127£ Cinnamon Innocence125¨© Imm Born to Fly127¡ evenly, no kick 6
12Jul24 Prm2 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¼½½ :15¼½½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 87-67 5 6 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Triana Jr. A 125 bhfBL 5.20 Janes Ivory125¨© Meaponte125«¬ Philosophos127«¬ dug in, held on 8
28Jun24 Prm2 my 330Y hwÅ :17¶¸¾ :17^ºº 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 82-67 7 7 7¹¢ -- 7¸£ 4¡ Triana Jr. A 125 bhBL 4.90 Cinnamon Innocence125¨μ Lazles Lights125¨© Ima Hotlips Houlihan125«¬ late gain 7
29Mar24 RP9 ft 440Y hwÂÀ :22»½^ :21¿¼º 3g Alw 21000nw2/L 77-47 7 9 9¶¢ -- 7¸£ 7¹£ Smith S 125 bhL 40.10 1035 Fl Rizzo126¨© Rays a Rebel129£ I Got Thiss126¶¢ lost contact midway 9
15Mar24 RP7 ft 300Y twÉ :16¶¼^ :15»¿¼ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 68-33 3 8 -- -- 8¸¡ 8¹¡ Samaniego A R 129 bhL 27.40 1019 Vals Passion124¨μ Pevs Hello Darlin124¡ Ethics and Grace126¡ no threat 8
12Nov23 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÈ :15¿¹» :15¿¹» 2 lMcl 15000 81-67 3 3 -- -- 1¡ 1¨© Samaniego A R 129 bL 9.50 Janes Ivory129¨© Mandalai Bay125¨© Skyline King124£ speed, held on 9
24Oct23 Wrd6 mys 300Y cwÂÀ :15¿¸¸ :15º¹¿ 2 lMdn 17800 82-55 1 2 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¹£ Esqueda C R 126 bfhL 27.40 Southern Tic Tac127¡ Hologram124¨© Vannys Honey Wagon124¡ outrun 8
22Sep23 Prm2 gd 300Y twÅ :15¾º¶ :15º¸» 2 Mdn 14000 82-57 4 4 -- -- 6¹£ 5¸¢ Garcia R H 124 bhfBL 6.70 Xf Mrihs Delight124¡ Apollitical Love124«¬ Relentlessly Sweet124¨μ wbroke in, bumped start 7
26Aug23 Prm3 ft 330Y twÇ :16¿¿¸ :16¿»¾ 2 Mdn 14000 87-63 5 4 4¶¡ -- 3¶ 2¨μ Triana Jr. A 124 bhfBL 5.40 Wr Mafia Princesa124¨μ Janes Ivory124¨© Incitatus Cowgirl124«¬ edged closer 7
12Aug23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15¾º¹ :15¹»¿ 2 Mdn 14000 82-55 4 6 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸£ Triana Jr. A 124 bhfBL 43.70 Kvn a Streakin124¨μ Little Barbie Tales124¸¢ Curls Cookie Wagon124¨μ even late 9
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Prm 660Y ft :36.22b 1/1 29 Aug 24 Prm 660Y ft :34.76b 1/2

5
4-1 Green

Cupies Soldier(QH) ª (L)
B.g.6 Bv Travelin Soldier - Duanes Dreamer(TB) by Scouting Report(TB), OK
Green

49 $15,000 Own: Duane Stevens
Trn: Manuel Carrillo Jr. (5-2-0-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (112-11-11-10) 126

2024: 4 1 0 0 $10,121 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $4,939 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $371
Life: 12 2 1 1 $31,709 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $15,060

Track: 5 1 0 0 $9,932
13Oct24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :47¸^» :46¶¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 80-64 6 6 6¹£ -- 6¹¡ 5½£ Gutierrez G 127 bL 17.00 Rockincheirmoney129¨μ Ima Galligar126»¢ Empowered126¡ failed to menace 7
24Sep24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÃ :46½¿¸ :46½¿¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 84-61 2 3 3¶¡ -- 1«¬ 1¸¡ Gutierrez G 128 bL 29.20 Cupies Soldier128¸¡ Runnin She Loves129¶¢ Our Quick Cash128£ ins turn, drew clear 7
17May24 RP8 ft 870Y hwÅ :48¶¼º :46º½¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 64-27 5 6 4¼ -- 4¼ 4¶^¡ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 35.40 1072 Crypto126¡ Lunar Six126¹¢ Dr Shan the Man126¼£ 4p, no rally 7
07Apr24 RP7 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :48¾¾¿ :46¶¿¸ 3g SOC 15000 - N 55-22 6 6 6¶¸ -- 6¶» 6¶¼£ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 29.50 1074 Volcoms Favorite126¸ Holy Storm126¸¢ Bojangles Comin127¸ trailed from outset 6
26Mar23 RP7 ft 870Y twÉ :46»¸º :46»¸¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 82-65 1 1 2¡ -- 1¡ 2¨© FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 4.10 1085 Change Furr Better126¨© Cupies Soldier126¸¢ Soaring Thru Baja127¸£ 2w,rally,nipd at wire 7
25Oct22 Wrd6 sys 400Y hwÁÈ :20¿¹^ :20»»¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 68-57 3 5 6¡ -- 5£ 5¸¡ Cruz R 126 bL 9.00 A Lotta Shaken124«¬ No How127£ Excalibor125¶¢ bmp, steady effort 7
04Oct22 Wrd5 ft 400Y cwÃ :21¶¼» :20¹»½ 3g Alw 16800nw2/L 62-43 4 3 7£ -- 7º 7»¢ Cruz R 126 bL 11.10 Secret Romeo126£ Hallelujah 21127¡ Cowboy Up Capo129¡ foe cross path,drftout 7
21May22 RP6 ft 400Y twÂÂ :20^½¸ :20^½¸ 35 Mcl 10000 83-61 9 3 3«¬ -- 3«¬ 1«¬ Cruz R 126 bkL 10.40 1048 Cupies Soldier126«¬ Sube Too124¨μ Coronas On Me126¶¡ wdespite stmbld start 10
30Apr22 RP1 ft 350Y cwÁÁ :18¶¿¹ :17¼¶º 35 lMcl 15000 74-42 1 7 7¶¢ -- 7¸¢ 8¹¢ Cruz R 126 bkL 11.40 1058 Rt Country Gold124¸¡ Bv I Am a Rock127¨μ Wowser128¨μ brushed, no bid 9
15Apr22 RP1 ft 400Y hwÁÆ :21¸¹¿ :20¼½^ 35 lMcl 20000 54-42 4 7 6¡ -- 5¸¡ 6¹¡ Cruz R 126 bkL 9.30 1090 Jesshaulin Candy124£ Whizzer Ponte124¶ Jessalakota Chic128£ wleaned on rival at st 8
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 RP 660Y ft :36.69h 2/2

6
20-1 Black

Clyde the Cruzer(QH) (L)
Sor.g.10 Teller Im Bigtime - Miss Pastor Jones(TB) by Prospector Jones(TB), NM
Black

50 $15,000 Own: Marvin Antwine
Trn: Eric Snodgrass (9-0-1-0)

OSCAR JAQUEZ (22-0-3-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $2,396
Life: 32 2 3 10 $44,067 Distance: 18 2 1 7 $33,749

Track: 10 0 1 4 $6,617
11Oct22 Wrd3 wf 870Y cwÁÀ :47½¼¶ :46¼¾¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 74-50 1 4 4¹ -- 4¹ 6½ Corral D 126 bkL 20.10 A Dash of Jess126¶¡ Slew Dance126¨μ Royal Power Play129¹£ tracked, 3p, no bid 6
15Jul22 Fmt4 ft 870Y hwÁÅ :48^¸¼ :48^¸¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 71-46 4 3 3¸¡ -- 2«¬ 1¶¢ Cunningham T 126 bkL 7.90 Clyde the Cruzer126¶¢ Jess Eye On Fire126¡ Corredor de Dinero124¸£ ran down leader 7
10Jun22 Fmt5 ft 870Y twÆ :46½»º :46¹¶º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 85-60 4 3 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 3¹ Ernst B 126 bkL 4.80 Slew Dance126¸ Cherokee Gift127¶ Clyde the Cruzer126¸¡ 4w, no rally 5
24Apr22 RP5 ft 870Y twÁÁ :48º¼¿ :47¸º» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 58-36 5 3 6º£ -- 7¼ 7½¡ Gutierrez G 129 bkL 11.20 1150 Weapon First Bug126«¬ Bit of Interest126¶¢ Sunnys Candyman126£ chsd 4p, tired 7
06Nov21 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÈ :47¾º^ :47¹¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 73-44 3 3 1«¬ -- 4¨μ 4¹* Cruz R 126 bkL 4.00 Dashin Carlotta128£ Slew Dance129£ Sunnys Candyman126¶¡ 3w, drifted out turn,PL3rd 6
16Oct21 Wrd3 ft 870Y hwÅ :47¾¶^ :46½¶¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 74-47 5 5 3¸ -- 3¸¡ 3½¢ Gutierrez G 129 bkL 4.80 Royal Power Play126» Sunnys Candyman126¸¢ Clyde the Cruzer129¡ tracked, 2w, game 3rd 6
02Oct21 Wrd4 sys 870Y hwÅ :47¾^» :47¶¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 74-51 2 2 4º¡ -- 4º¡ 4º¢ Romero J M 128 bkL *.60 Inseperable Hd126¶ Royal Power Play126¸¢ Rockincheirmoney127¶ tracked, 2w, empty 5
11Sep21 Wrd1 ft 870Y cwÁÄ :47¿^¾ :46¾¾¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 73-46 6 7 6¸£ -- 6¹£ 5½ Gutierrez G 129 bkL 3.90 Ima Galligar124¸¢ Ina Painted Groove124¸¢ Sunnys Candyman126¸wbobbled strt, late bid 7
30Jul21 Rui11 ft 870Y nw :47¾¹º :45¿½^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 70-28 6 1 4¸¡ -- 5»¡ 8¶¹¢ Cunningham T 128 bkL 7.20 Mountain Rainbow128¼£ Little Quintons128¨μ Talk to Her128¶ 3-6wide, faded 8
11Jul21 Fmt7 ft 870Y cwÉ :47¹º¼ :47¸¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 79-63 7 5 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Cunningham T 126 bkL 4.80 We Call Him Joneson129¡ Clyde the Cruzer126»¡ Rockincheirmoney125¶¢ outdueled, clr 2nd 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Wrd 660Y ft :37.27hg 1/1 9 Oct 24 Wrd 660Y ft :38.27h 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,300. (Which Includes $1,300 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Three
Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Jana Jean(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.2 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Bp Shes Southern by Southern Cartel, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $16,000)
Red

49 $15,000 Own: C.A. Cofer and Patrick E. Swan
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (4-0-1-1)

MARIO DELGADO (114-23-22-15) 124

2024: 10 0 1 1 $6,756 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $556
Life: 10 0 1 1 $6,756 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,038

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,986
13Oct24 Wrd5 ft 250Y cwÁÅ :13½¸¼ :13¼¼¶ 2 Mcl 10000 80-64 4 6 -- -- 2¨μ 2¡ Delgado M 124 bhL 5.70 Metalic Corona124¡ Jana Jean124¨μ Binx126¡ drift in, game 2nd 8
29Sep24 Wrd5 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¾»¿ :13º¼^ 2 lMcl 10000 74-46 2 6 -- -- 4¸ 6¹ Gutierrez G 128 bfhL 10.00 Kandy Kassie124¶¢ Toodleloo Marfa124¨μ The Dueces125¶ mid pack duel, faded 7
14Sep24 Prm1 ft 250Y nw :13½¼¿ :13¼¶¸ 2 k Mdn 14000 73-52 1 2 -- -- 1¡ 5£ Smith S 125 bfhBL *1.70 Huckleberry Seis124«¬ Bootleggers Candy124«¬ Rr Runnin Jesse124¨© slim lead, weakened 7
25Aug24 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :17¶¾½ :16¿¼» 2 k Mdn 14000 81-50 3 4 4£ -- 3¶ 5¶¡ Torres J 125 bhfBL 12.90 Miss Vashti124¡nLookin Famous Df125¡nThe Investment124¡ flattened out 7
09Aug24 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15¿^¿ :15»½¾ 2 Mdn 14000 80-47 5 2 -- -- 6¶¡ 7¶¡ Triana Jr. A 124 bhfBL 2.30 Disko Lady125«¬ Return Valiantly125¡ Dashing Valor124¨μ broke in, no threat 7
29Jul24 Prm6 ft 350Y nw :18¼¸º :17¼»» 2 Ftr 8000 64-31 2 9 8¹ -- 8º¢ 8»£ Triana Jr. A 124 bhfBL 10.60 Isle B Bac124¡ Flyn Agree124¡ Hondo Hocks124«¬ wslow start, no respnse 9
17Jun24 Prm2 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¹¸º :17¾¿¸ 2 Ftr 8000 72-61 9 9 8»¢ -- 5¹¢ 3¸¡ Triana Jr. A 124 bhL 28.90 Relentless American124¶£ First Rate Cowboy124£ Jana Jean124¨© wbumped st,steady gain 9
05May24 RP3 mys 300Y cwÈ :16^¹» :15½º¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 72-39 3 5 -- -- 5£ 5¶£ Cruz R 124 bhL 23.90 1024 Og Kissing Bandit125¨μ Tell Energy124«¬ Fine Wine Kisses124¶ broke inward 10
12Apr24 RP10 ft 330Y hwÁÁ :17º¹¹ :16½»¸ 2 lFtr 15000 70-51 5 7 4¶¡ -- 4¹¡ 4º¢ Cruz R 124 bhL 50.50 1006 Heavens Uncle125¸¡ High Dollar Dynasty125¶¢ Makaylas Nme124¡ stdy urge, no reply 7
22Mar24 RP7 ft 300Y twÁÅ :16^º^ :15¼¹» 2 k Mdn 19000 72-42 9 10 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¸¡ Smith S 124 bhL 15.30 984 Catchn Southern Rays124¨© Julia Belle124¡ Flying Cowgirl Rme126¡ changed lanes 10

2
10-1 White

Fear the Jinx(QH) ª (L)
B.f.2 Big Lew - Irish Vendetta by First Smart Money, OK
White

22 $15,000 Own: De Rae Racing LLC
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (57-10-10-8)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (110-17-12-14) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $405 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $405

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jul24 Fmt5 ft 350Y cwÇ :19¼º½ :18¸^º 2 lMcl 10000 40--- 4 9 9»£ -- 9¼¡ 8¾ Vega R 124 bkL 7.40 Mr Joker126¶¢nWhirlaway Royal126¨©nOut On the Prowl127¨© wfractious gate,bmp brk 9
31May24 RP6 ft 350Y hwÈ :18º¸¹ :17½¸¸ 2 lMdn 19000 68-43 8 9 9»¡ -- 8¹ 6º¢ Vega R 126 kL 31.60 Annie D127«¬ Mr Bird Man124¡ Elegant Train126¨μ little threat 10
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.26hg 8/19

3
3-1 Blue

Mr Racy Corona(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.2 Kvn Corona - Ms Racy Eagle by One Famous Eagle, OK
Blue

42 $15,000 Own: Mikel Donahue and John L. Herrick
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (57-10-10-8)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-12-11-13) 124

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,487 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $692
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,487 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
22Sep24 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¾½¼ :13¹»½ 2 lMdn 17800 74-46 1 4 -- -- 7£ 9¹£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bfL 30.80 Im Chica Fresa129¶¢ Julia Rdrgz124¨μ Flying Wide Open125£ faded 9
19Aug24 Prm2 ft 250Y twÅ :13½º¼ :13¹¶^ 2 Mdn 14000 74-35 2 2 -- -- 2¶ 7¸¢ Smith S 124 bfBL 15.10 Light My Lips125¶¢ Que Paso124¨© D Explorer125¨© wsolid bump early 7
03Jul24 Prm1 gd 330Y nw :17¶»¹ :16¿¹¸ 2 Mdn 14000 82-50 6 3 6¸£ -- 6¸¡ 4¶¢ Ramirez M J 124 bfBL 21.70 Apolitical Seis124£ Hondo Hocks124¡ Radianz125¨© late improve 6
17Jun24 Prm7 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18½¶º :17¿¼º 2 Ftr 8000 61-42 2 4 3¶¡ -- 4¶¢ 8º¡ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 22.20 Lomax126¶ Eyesa Wagon My Tale124«¬ Valiant Candy Tree124¶£ early bid, weakened 9
31May24 RP6 ft 350Y hwÈ :18»¶¹ :17½¸¸ 2 lMdn 19000 65-38 3 5 6¶¢ -- 6¸£ 9º£ Garcia R H 124 bfL 33.50 Annie D127«¬ Mr Bird Man124¡ Elegant Train126¨μ weakened 10
20Apr24 RP7 ft 300Y twÁÀ :16^»¸ :15½^¿ 2 lMdn 19000 71-37 4 1 -- -- 6¶ 6¸ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 19.00 967 Kr November Rain124«¬ Im That Lucky Penny124«¬ Aside the Favor126¡ sharp st, eclipsed 10

4
5-2 Yellow

Oak Tree Hero(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.2 First Timber - Shaunda Got a Prize by Mighty B Valiant, OK
Yellow

34 $15,000 Own: Juan Barrientos and Oscar Noel Gomez
Trn: Rhonda Levon Valdivia (55-11-9-10)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (76-12-12-13) 124

2024: 6 0 0 2 $4,807 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $4,807 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,821
08Oct24 Wrd5 ft 300Y nw :16¶»¶ :15¼¼¿ 2 Mcl 15000 72-46 7 3 -- -- 5¸¢ 5¹¢ HernandezGallardo J 125 bfL 3.10 Pevs Ima Tough Lazi124¸¡ London Lady124¨μ Uncle Bubb126¨μ duck to outside rail 7
24Sep24 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÆ :17¹»¾ :17¸º¾ 2 Mcl 7500 80-39 10 4 7¶¢ -- 5¨μ 3£ HernandezGallardo J 125 bfL *2.50 My Jam129¨μ Ima Fancy Chrome125¡ Oak Tree Hero125¨μ wstumbled,best late 10
19Jul24 Fmt5 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¾¶º :18¸^º 2 lMcl 10000 64-31 2 6 6¶¢ -- 7¸¡ 7¹¢ Salazar J 125 bL 15.10 Mr Joker126¶¢nWhirlaway Royal126¨©nOut On the Prowl127¨© wbothered brk, no bid 9
22Jun24 Fmt6 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :14¸º¾ :13¾¹¹ 2 Mcl 15000 57-20 4 2 -- -- 6¶¢ 7¸¢ Salazar J 126 bfL 5.10 Pyc Wicked Fun124¡ Best Tres Seis124«¬ Rcr Dice Run124£ werratic early, back 8
07Jun24 Fmt6 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16»¹º :15¿½» 2 Mcl 15000 65-28 2 3 -- -- 5¶¡ 6¹¢ Salazar J 124 bfL 16.70 Pyc Ciclo124¶ Jv Tupelo Honey124¶ Binx124¡ broke out, no kick 9
17May24 RP3 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¹½º :16^½¹ 2 lMcl 10000 60-23 8 1 -- -- 3¶¡ 3¸ Samaniego A R 129 bL 2.90 1043 Executive Train125¡ Rr Lews On Fire124¶¡ Oak Tree Hero129¶ no match late 8
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.87h 6/22

5
12-1 Green

Psycho Bunny(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.2 Eos a Political Win - Com Callin by Volcom, OK
Green

32 $15,000 Own: Hector C. Estrada
Trn: Buddy Leon Clay (18-0-3-4)

JUAN ARELLANO (34-1-4-6) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $90 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $90 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
24Sep24 Wrd8 ft 300Y twÆ :16¸^¼ :15»¹¿ 2 Mdn 16500 70-32 6 5 -- -- 9¶£ 9º£ Arellano J 125 bfhL 20.10 Candy Flood124¨μ Jt Boss Man124¡ Too Sixy by Far124¶ gained experience 10
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.88hg 3/6 24 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :13.43h 28/29

6
4-1 Black

Striking Storm(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.2 Wagon Tales - Striking Form by Striking Distance, OK
Black

42 $15,000 Own: Rod Hansen
Trn: Diego Luis Meza (48-9-5-5)

RANDY VEGA (71-6-3-6) 124

2024: 1 0 0 0 $90 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $90 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
14Oct24 Wrd9 ft 250Y twÃ :14^^» :13»»¾ 2 Mdn 16500 69-42 4 9 -- -- 9¸ 9¹¡ Vega R 125 bL 26.70 First Jess Corona124«¬ Bubbliee128«¬ Whizkey Girl129¨© not a factor 10
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 RP 220Y ft :12.51hg 2/3 14 Sep 24 RP 220Y ft :12.91hg 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Psycho Bunny will race with Blinkers Off

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,600. (Which Includes $1,300 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Two Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

First Prize Mariilia(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Tf Im That Guy - Illdecco by Spit Curl Jess, OK
Red

43 $10,000 Own: Jose A. Noriega
Trn: Jose A. Noriega-Gonzalez (4-0-0-1)

MARIO DELGADO (114-23-22-15) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,092 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $3,545 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $6,637 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,072

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,456
14Oct24 Wrd8 ft 250Y twÃ :14^^º :13¿^^ 3g Mcl 10000 69-42 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 4£ Delgado M 124 bfhkL 3.30 Fly Bye Patty125¨© Turk Murphy124¨μ Kev Oh128¡ speed, erratic 7
29Sep24 Wrd4 ft 250Y cwÁÂ :13½¾¸ :13¼º¼ 3g Mcl 15000 77-53 3 2 -- -- 2¡ 3¶ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 6.90 She Is Follies128¡ Fancy Jessie125¡ First Prize Mariilia124¨© hard fought loss 7
08Jun24 Fmt5 ft 250Y hwÁÂ :13¾º¸ :13¼¹¹ 3g Mcl 15000 73-43 1 6 -- -- 4¨μ 5¶ Gutierrez G 128 bfL 8.60 One Kool Eagle124¨© Mr Tread Lightly124¡ Pevs Nelly Snip127¨μ lacked kick rail 7
25May24 RP7 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16º¹¶ :15½º¹ 3 k Mdn 19000 58-28 5 9 -- -- 9¹ 9º¡ Benn C J 128 bL 28.80 999 Mimi Dash124«¬ Beth D124¶¡ Shes Team Wild124£ back rated duel 10
12Sep23 Wrd11 ft 300Y cwÂ :15¾¼¾ :15»¼º 2 lMdn 17800 84-53 6 3 -- -- 6¶¢ 4¸ Escobedo E G 124 bL 21.00 Js Eyema Texas Man126¶ Wagon Full of Blues126¨μ Heza Pete129£ late run 8
23Jul23 Fmt9 ft 300Y hwÅ :16^¿^ :15¿¼¼ 2 lMcl 15000 80-50 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¶ Perez A G 126 bL 24.70 Our Quick Cash124¶ First Prize Mariilia126¨© First to Paint125¶¡ cln, outdueled 8
09Jul23 Fmt5 ft 250Y twÉ :13¿¸º :13¹¾½ 2 Mcl 15000 71-24 6 6 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¹£ Perez A G 126 bL 14.90 Adashofroyality124¶ Separannetta G128£ Grrr8124¨μ brushed foe midway 7
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.64hg 13/15 29 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.90hg 33/38

2
15-1 White

Lindy Lou Bug(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Send a Candy Guy - Lindy B by Fly Jess Fly, OK
White

39 $10,000 Own: Real Eagle Racing Stables LLC and Fredi Bernal
Trn: Valerie Torres (32-3-4-5)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (91-7-14-8) 124

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,837 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $2,387 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,160

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,024
15Oct24 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÃÀ :16¹¸¼ :15½¾¾ 3g lMcl 10000 66-43 3 2 -- -- 4¶ 5¹£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 5.40 Miss Tambien Wrangle126¶¡ B a Destiny127¨© Jess Dash Susie126¶£ restless, no impact 5
16Sep24 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÉ :16¸^º :15¼^^ 3g lMdn 17800 70-37 1 6 -- -- 5£ 7º¡ Gutierrez G 127 bL 19.40 Striking Breeze126¨μ Fed Ex Pres127¶ Jess Dash Susie126¶ bumped by foe 9
21Jun24 Fmt9 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16¹¶¸ :16^¾¾ 3g lMcl 10000 72-48 9 1 -- -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Martinez L S 127 bfL 11.80 See Me Doing126¡ First to Paint124¡ Vf Brava Treis124¡ lacked needed kick 10
26Apr24 RP6 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16¾¸¿ :15½¸» 3 k Mdn 19000 45-3 7 8 -- -- 8¼¡ 8½ Samaniego A R 129 bfL 29.40 1105 Pithia Politics124£ Mimi Dash124¨μ Takealookatmydash126¡ restless gate 9
30Mar24 RP8 ft 250Y hwÉ :13¾^¶ :13¹¿¾ 3 klMdn 19000 71-44 3 4 -- -- 5£ 5¸£ Samaniego A R 129 bfL 23.40 1097 Eos Try Nasty124¡ Mimi Dash124¶ My Fancy Heart124£ onepaced 6
12Nov23 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÈ :16¸¹¾ :15¿¹» 2 lMcl 15000 71-49 8 5 -- -- 6¶ 6¸ Gutierrez G 129 bfL 15.50 Janes Ivory129¨© Mandalai Bay125¨© Skyline King124£ mid pack duel 9
15Oct23 Wrd9 ft 330Y cwÁÆ :17½¿» :17¶¾» 2 Mdn 16500 67-39 7 5 7¡ -- 8¶ 8º¢ Esqueda E N 124 bfL 45.80 Paint Me Difference128¨© Jess Wont Miss129¶£ Mimi Dash124«¬ never fired 9
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.09h 14/27

3
5-1 Blue

Turk Murphy(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Tac It Like a Man - Dreams Answered by One Sweet Jess, OK
Blue

46 $10,000 Own: Victor Manuel Orozco
Trn: Carlos Moreno (6-0-2-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-12-11-13) 124

2024: 6 0 1 1 $7,194 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 2 0 $7,352 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 3 1 $14,546 Distance: 6 0 3 1 $12,516

Track: 6 0 3 0 $10,318
14Oct24 Wrd8 ft 250Y twÃ :13¿^¹ :13¿^^ 3g Mcl 10000 73-49 7 4 -- -- 3«¬ 2¨© Escobedo E G 124 bfkL *1.30 Fly Bye Patty125¨© Turk Murphy124¨μ Kev Oh128¡ bmp, strong finish 7
16Sep24 Wrd10 ft 300Y twÁÂ :15¾¼» :15¼¾¿ 3g Mcl 10000 82-56 5 1 -- -- 6£ 4¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 7.20 One Ladys Corona124¡ Apolitical Style129¨μ Miss Tambien Wrangle125¡ game effort 8
19Jul24 Fmt9 ft 300Y nw :16¼º» :15¼^¼ 3g lMdn 15600 61-12 3 7 -- -- 8º¢ 8»£ Gutierrez G 128 bfkL 10.40 Eye Eye Dynasty124¡ Vannys Honey Wagon124¨μ Politajr127¡wbrk out,bother midway 8
29Jun24 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18º¹¾ :18¸¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 75-47 8 2 5£ -- 5£ 5¶ Ramirez A E 126 bfkL *2.00 Runnin She Loves129¨μ Jettas Ghost127¨μ Pevs Nelly Snip127¨μ lacked needed bid 10
30Mar24 RP6 ft 300Y hwÉ :15¿»¾ :15»^» 35 lMcl 20000 74-52 7 7 -- -- 6¸¢ 5¹ Benn C J 127 bkL 7.70 1051 Dejanu127¶ Keepinitconfidential124«¬ Chasen Prowls Tale124£ crossed by foe early 8
14Mar24 RP5 ft 250Y twÁÄ :13»¹¿ :13º½½ 35 Mcl 10000 82-52 1 2 -- -- 3«¬ 3¨μ Escobedo E G 124 bkL 3.00 1040 Seperate Lyft127«¬ Zevis Cartel Effort127¨μ Turk Murphy124¡ denied in duel 8
14Nov23 Wrd9 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :13¼¸¶ :13º¿º 2 Mcl 10000 85-69 8 4 -- -- 4¨μ 2¶ Escobedo E G 124 bkL *1.70 Cowgirl Mp126¶ Turk Murphy124£ Grrr8124£ big late run 8
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.92h 3/12

4
4-1 Yellow

Jess Dash Susie(QH) ª (L)
Sor.m.5 Dash Master Jess - First Move Susie by Title Contender, OK
Yellow

60 $10,000 Own: A.D. Burris
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (41-8-5-6)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (76-12-12-13) 126

2024: 6 0 0 3 $7,638 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 1 $4,284 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 1 5 $21,943 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $6,990

Track: 5 0 0 3 $5,920
15Oct24 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÃÀ :16^¶¼ :15½¾¾ 3g lMcl 10000 77-62 5 4 -- -- 3¡ 3¶¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 L *.50 Miss Tambien Wrangle126¶¡ B a Destiny127¨© Jess Dash Susie126¶£ brk out, late gain 2nd 5
16Sep24 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÉ :15½»» :15¼^^ 3g lMdn 17800 85-63 8 4 -- -- 3¡ 3¶¢ HernandezGallardo J 126 L 11.10 Striking Breeze126¨μ Fed Ex Pres127¶ Jess Dash Susie126¶ strong finish 9
13Jul24 Fmt12 ft 300Y hwÆ :16¸º» :16^¹^ 3g Mcl 15000 74-46 5 5 -- -- 4£ 3¶¢ HernandezGallardo J 127 L 2.10 Rcj Cartel124¶ Fancy Jessie128¨μ Jess Dash Susie127¨© 2nd flight, nod 3rd 8
31May24 RP8 ft 250Y hwÈ :13º¹¿ :13¹¹¾ 35 lMdn 19000 86-67 3 5 -- -- 6¨μ 5¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 hfL 16.80 Hologram124«¬ Lota Totherescue128«¬ Keepinitconfidential124¨μ btwn, no rally 10
03May24 RP6 ft 250Y hwÈ :13»^» :13¹¾¼ 35 Mcl 20000 83-65 3 2 -- -- 2¡ 4¶ HernandezGallardo J 127 hfL 5.40 1133 Dennis the Mennis124£ Corona Aditiva Hl126¨© Fabulous and Fancy127«¬ fotod outta sho 9
23Mar24 RP4 ft 250Y hwÈ :13¼¸¿ :13¹½¶ 35 Mcl 20000 78-63 5 4 -- -- 4£ 4¶¡ Gutierrez G 127 hfL 5.00 1123 A Genuine Hero124¨μ Candy Lights125¶ Finest Issue127¨μ floated in,wknd 10
07Nov23 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÇ :15½¹¿ :15½¶» 3g Mdn 16500 88-65 7 1 -- -- 5¶ 3¨μ Esqueda C R 126 fL 10.80 Poison Ivy Dash124«¬ Dejanu129«¬ Jess Dash Susie126¨μ strong finish 9
Workout(s): a30 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.38h 1/20

5
20-1 Green

Llervitaz(QH) ª
B.m.4 Lota Pyc - Pinks by Heza Fast Man, OK
Green

29 $10,000 Own: Luis Enrique Martinez-Villanueva
Trn: Eric Snodgrass (9-0-1-0)

OSCAR JAQUEZ (22-0-3-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 2 1 $8,272 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,259
Life: 14 0 2 1 $10,722 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $3,351

Track: 5 0 2 0 $5,666
07Oct24 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÆ :14½¹¹ :13»¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 39--- 4 10 -- -- 10¹¢ 10¾ Jaquez O 126 bf 66.50 Shes Reagle127¡ Goodgollymissmollie126¨© First to Paint129¨© fractious gate 10
16Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y twÉ :16¹¼» :15¼¿¸ 3g Mcl 10000 65-27 7 8 -- -- 7¸¢ 8º£ Jaquez O 126 bf 34.30 Zoom N Cartel124¡ First to Paint127¡ Copita Ross128£ not a factor 9
07Apr24 RP2 ft 250Y cwÁÄ :13½»¿ :13»¹½ 35 Mcl 7500 73-40 5 4 -- -- 6¡ 6¶¡ Castro R 126 bf 5.10 1019 Rc Es Lijera126¡ Tempting Tequilitas127¨© This Chicks Got Back125«¬ no response 6
24Mar24 RP1 ft 300Y hwÂÅ :16¸º» :15½»¾ 35 Mcl 10000 65-44 9 6 -- -- 6¶£ 5¹ Jaquez O 126 bf 37.30 1026 Bv I Told You So127¶¡ Three Xl124¶¢ My Streakin Rainbow126«¬ mid pack duel 10
14Mar24 RP3 ft 220Y twÁÄ :12¹¶¶ :12¸¸¹ 35 Mcl 7500 82-49 2 4 -- -- 4¨μ 4¡ Castro R 126 bf 6.40 1013 Gonmakeyoureyesopen126«¬ Pevs Tough and Fast124¨μ Corona Vip124«¬ battled between 9
07Nov23 Wrd2 ft 330Y cwÁÇ :17¹º¹ :17¶¼¹ 3g lMcl 7500 81-53 6 1 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 2¶¢ Cruz R 124 bf 7.20 Cecis Desert Wonder129¶¢ Llervitaz124¡ Star of the Nile126¡ bmpd, steady drive 9
24Sep23 Wrd9 sys 300Y cwÆ :15¾^¸ :15½¸º 3g Mcl 10000 86-56 5 2 -- -- 4£ 2¡ Cruz R 124 bf 31.80 Jtc Rainbow Cash127¡ Llervitaz124¨μ A Chick for You Mom126¨© late surge 9
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.48hg 26/38

6
8-5 Black

Lota Totherescue(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Lota Pyc - Fontanas Countrychic by Country Chicks Man, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $11,000)
Black

61 $10,000 Own: Emilio A. Escamilla-Valdivia
Trn: Everardo N. Escamilla-Gonzalez (39-0-4-4)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (14-1-2-4) 124

2024: 8 0 2 2 $16,289 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $4,664 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 3 2 $20,953 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,334

Track: 5 0 1 1 $7,677
07Oct24 Wrd4 ft 350Y twÅ :18^¾^ :17¿½¹ 3g lMdn 17800 81-67 7 4 2¨μ -- 3£ 3£ Esqueda C R 128 bL 4.20 My Girl Kate126«¬ Fed Ex Pres125£ Lota Totherescue128¶¡ outkicked late 8
16Sep24 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÉ :15¾¾º :15¼^^ 3g lMdn 17800 81-55 9 7 -- -- 7¶ 4¸¢ Pulido J 124 bL *.80 Striking Breeze126¨μ Fed Ex Pres127¶ Jess Dash Susie126¶ steady drive 9
19Jul24 Fmt9 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸¶ :15¼^¼ 3g lMdn 15600 88-61 5 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¶¢ Benn C J 128 bL *1.00 Eye Eye Dynasty124¡ Vannys Honey Wagon124¨μ Politajr127¡ broke in, brush 8
12Jul24 Fmt6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¹¸º :17¹^½ 3g Mdn 14500 85-64 6 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Benn C J 128 bL *.80 Redheads Eagle126«¬ Lota Totherescue128«¬ My Girl Kate124¡ vied, led late, missed 10
31May24 RP8 ft 250Y hwÈ :13¹»^ :13¹¹¾ 35 lMdn 19000 90-73 10 3 -- -- 3«¬ 2«¬ Benn C J 128 bL 2.30 Hologram124«¬ Lota Totherescue128«¬ Keepinitconfidential124¨μ fired, outnoddded 10
02May24 RP6 ft 300Y cwÅ :15»¸º :15º^» 35 Mcl 30000 89-65 6 1 -- -- 4«¬ 3£ Benn C J 127 bL 4.80 1083 Cocos Fancy Girl124¨μ Fdd Easy Billion124¡ Lota Totherescue127«¬ close up, edged 10
13Apr24 RP11 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20½¼º :20¶¸¿ 3 lDtr 15000 66-54 3 6 6¶£ -- 7¸£ 7¹£ Benn C J 127 bL 39.90 1068 Relentless Coronado125¶¡ Heza Relentless Mess124¨μ Mr Ripples124£ back rated duel 8
Workout(s): a2 Sep 24 RP 220Y ft :12.13h 1/5

7
3-1 Orange

First to Paint(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Paint My Pilot - First to Separate by First Down Dash, OK
Orange

54 $10,000 Own: Double A Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Raymond S. Gonzalez (30-7-7-5)

JAIME MATA (17-4-3-1) 124

2024: 5 0 2 2 $9,585 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 1 $2,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 3 $12,035 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,705

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,978
07Oct24 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÆ :13¼½¸ :13»¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 82-59 1 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3¡ Mata J 129 bL *1.50 Shes Reagle127¡ Goodgollymissmollie126¨© First to Paint129¨© bmp, spd, faded 10
16Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y twÉ :15½¼¼ :15¼¿¸ 3g Mcl 10000 85-62 1 1 -- -- 1¨μ 2¡ Mata J 127 bL 2.90 Zoom N Cartel124¡ First to Paint127¡ Copita Ross128£ speed, caught 9
20Jul24 Fmt2 ft 300Y cwÅ :16^º¸ :15¿¹¹ 3g Mcl 10000 81-51 1 5 -- -- 3¨μ 4¡ Martinez L S 127 bhL 4.00 Its D Thirty126¨μ Wind It Up Miss Judy128¨© Miss Tambien Wrangle127¨μ flattened late rail 10
21Jun24 Fmt9 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16¶»¿ :16^¾¾ 3g lMcl 10000 77-57 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Mata J 124 bhL 2.70 See Me Doing126¡ First to Paint124¡ Vf Brava Treis124¡ pressed, 2nd best 10
24May24 RP5 ft 250Y twÁÃ :13»»¿ :13»¶¼ 35 lMcl 7500 81-51 9 4 -- -- 3«¬ 3¨μ Mata J 127 bhL *2.80 1089 Ima Hotlips Houlihan124«¬ Goodgollymissmollie126«¬ First to Paint127¨μ cln, denied 9
25Sep23 Wrd7 ft 250Y nw :13»¾½ :13¸»¸ 2 Mdn 16500 86-56 8 5 -- -- 5¶ 5¸¡ Martinez L S 127 bhL 46.00 Gabby B124¶¢ Jessta Hero124¨μ Jb Kool Lights126¨μ steady try 10
23Jul23 Fmt9 ft 300Y hwÅ :16^¿» :15¿¼¼ 2 lMcl 15000 80-50 7 2 -- -- 3¡ 3¶ Martinez L S 125 bhL 1.90 Our Quick Cash124¶ First Prize Mariilia126¨© First to Paint125¶¡ on heels of winner 8
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 RP 220Y ft :13.26h 15/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Five Hundred And
Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

He Stol My Heart(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Zyr - Shes a Heart Stopper by Corona Caliente, OK
Red

51 $15,000 Own: Lenard T. Street
Trn: Waylan Melton (8-0-1-2)

RANDY VEGA (71-6-3-6) 126

2024: 8 0 1 0 $5,367 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $6,564 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 11 1 1 0 $11,931 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,440

Track: 5 1 1 0 $10,361
06Oct24 Wrd4 ft 550Y cwÆ :27¼¿¹ :27¼½º 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 94-72 2 3 2«¬ -- 1¡ 2¨μ Arellano J 126 bkL 13.00 Cowboy Up Capo126¨μ He Stol My Heart126¸£ Soaring Dreams127¶ dueled, outkicked late 5
24Sep24 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÃ :16^¾» :15»¸¾ 3g Clm 7500 74-43 4 6 -- -- 6¹¢ 5¹£ Wainscott C 128 bkL 12.80 Stolin Home Brew126£ Jtc Rainbow Cash126«¬ Run Julie B126¸¢ veer in, no impact 6
12Jul24 Fmt9 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17»½¹ :17¸¸¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 78-51 8 6 8¸¡ -- 9¹£ 9¸ Ernst B 126 bkL 24.60 Freeman124¨μ Seperate Lyft124¨© One Kool Eagle126«¬ finished early 10
28Jun24 Fmt4 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :13¿º¾ :13½¾½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 69-45 2 6 -- -- 6¶ 4¶ Benn C J 129 bkL 6.20 Lota Blue Bayou126«¬ Quick On the Dash126¨μ Fast Candy126£wveered in start 6
15Jun24 Fmt6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¿º¹ :17^º¼ 3g Alw 14000nw2/L 66-29 6 9 9¹¢ -- 9º 9» Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL 47.90 Southard Rocket129¶¡ El Relentless Speed126¨μ Heavens Lite124«¬ broke out, slowly 9
31May24 RP2 ft 300Y hwÉ :16¹»¾ :15¾^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61-26 10 10 -- -- 9º¢ 9¹¢ Benn C J 128 bkL 3.10 Dog House Rose126«¬ Paint Me Sweet G126¨μ Run Marie Run124¡ broke out 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 RP 3F ft :38.0h 3/9 12 Sep 24 RP 220Y ft :12.36hg 9/13

2
7-2 White

Lota Winnin Wave Bc(QH) ª (L)
B.g.6 Lota Pyc - Winnin Wave by Wave Carver, OK
White

78 $15,000 Own: Bryan H. Calloway
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (91-7-14-8) 126

2024: 6 0 0 1 $4,012 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 2 1 $22,957 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $18,094
Life: 36 7 6 4 $88,320 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $7,874

Track: 13 2 4 2 $36,926
14Oct24 Wrd4 ft 400Y twÅ :20¼^º :19¿¹¹ 3g Clm 15000 77-65 4 7 4¡ -- 4¶£ 3º£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 3.60 Miraculous Hero125¹¢ Ivory Lips124¶¡ Lota Winnin Wave Bc126£ bobbled, late kick 7
03Sep24 Fan8 ft 400Y nw :20º¸¸ :19¿½» 3g Alw 40000 77-92 1 3 6¹¡ -- 6¹ 7¸¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 47.90 Im a Fancee Chik126¶¢ Burning Follies126¨μ Jess Stevie126¨μ even effort 10
03Aug24 Fan8 ft 350Y nw :17»»^ht 3g Alw 30000 -96 6 4 5¹¡ -- 5¸¡ 5¶¢ Sampson K 126 bL 57.50 Im a Fancee Chik126¡ Mr Hathcock126¨© Jess Stevie126«¬ no mishap, gaining 9
15Jun24 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÈ :18º¹¾ :17½º» 3g Stk - GldnDrller - 15k 75-58 2 5 6¸£ -- 6¸£ 6¹£ Gutierrez G 129 bL 15.10 Burning Follies127¨μ Valiants Dash129¨μ Rare Roy124¨μ drift, not with these 6
30May24 RP2 ft 400Y cwÉ :20¹½¾ :20¶¾½ 3g Clm 20000 76-61 2 6 6¡ -- 5¨μ 5¶¢ Pulido J 126 bL 3.70 Flying Afar127¨© Cecis Desert Wonder129¨© Firstly126¶ brshd, even bid 10
26Mar24 Srm8 sys 330Y hwÁÅ :17½¾¹ :17¹^½ 3g Alw 40000 62-78 3 7 7¶ -- 6¶¢ 6¸¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 128 bL 26.81 Spy for the Senate128¨μ Racys Pilot128«¬ Oscar Mike128«¬ bump st,brush,evenly 10
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Stc 220Y ft :12.04b 5/51

3
20-1 Blue

Storm of Coronas(QH) ª (L)
B.g.5 Coronas Fast Dash - Get N Over Da Storm by Red Storm Cat, OK
Blue

50 $15,000 Own: Luis F. Caro
Trn: Erik N. Rodriguez-Garcia (12-2-1-2)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (14-1-2-4) 126

2024: 5 0 0 0 $675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 0 2 $16,445 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $1,529
Life: 27 3 1 4 $42,559 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 1 1 $21,227
08Oct24 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¾¶º :18^¹^ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 60-29 5 6 7¶¡ -- 6¸¡ 6»£ Cruz R 126 bfL 22.60 Rl Hondo129¶ Major Game128«¬ Patriotic Gurl124«¬ broke out, pinballed 7
20Jul24 Fmt9 ft 350Y cwÆ :18¹¿¹ :17¼¼¼ 3g Stk - RckyHeinzg - 15k 76-54 8 5 8º£ -- 8º£ 8º Soto J 126 bfL 31.30 Corona Relentless126¡ Burning Follies127¨μ Dashin Lewee128¨© widest, out of it 8
24May24 RP7 ft 250Y twÈ :13»¿½ :13¹¶¶ 3g Sta 30000cnd 80-50 5 4 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ Wainscott C 126 bfL 4.60 1164 Rosalba Rdrgz127¨μ Miss Kvn Is Running126¡ Choot Em Lizz126¨μ unable to match 6
02May24 RP8 ft 440Y cwÅ :22^¿½ :21¾¹¸ 3g Sta 10000cnd 88-53 3 10 10£ -- 10£ 9¶£ Cruz R 126 bfL 21.90 1154 Eye Do Tell126«¬ Otoole of the Nile126¨μ Jess He Will129¨© back rated duel 10
29Mar24 RP7 ft 300Y hwÂÀ :15¿¶¹ :15ºº¼ 3g Alw 29000 76-55 2 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¹ Castro R 127 bfL 18.70 1164 Corona Relentless124£ Dickey Bob124¨© Blues Candy Sa125«¬ wpinched break 6
07Nov23 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÁÇ :15¼½¹ :15º»º 3g Sta 10000cnd 90-69 1 6 -- -- 3¨μ 3¶¡ Cruz R 126 bfL 16.90 Hey Soul Sistr126¡ Kool Tambien126¶ Storm of Coronas126¡ held show 7
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 RP 220Y ft :12.45h 4/9

4
6-1 Yellow

Ima Galligar(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.6 Prized Wagon - Mag Basket(TB) by Maghnatis(TB), OK
Yellow

64 $15,000 Own: Darin Proctor
Trn: Adam B. Sellers (4-0-1-0)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (76-12-12-13) 126

2024: 7 0 3 0 $14,179 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 2 1 $10,263 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $180
Life: 32 5 7 2 $79,598 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,783

Track: 15 3 5 1 $40,709
13Oct24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :46¶»¼ :46¶¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 92-85 1 1 3¡ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 11.20 Rockincheirmoney129¨μ Ima Galligar126»¢ Empowered126¡ duel ins, grudgingly 7
22Sep24 Wrd4 ft 550Y twÅ :28¶»¹ :27¹¾^ 3g Clm 15000 86-52 5 6 8¶ -- 8¸£ 8»¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 8.90 Louies Hightime Dash129¨μ Docs Best Bud126¶ Redd Dirt Runner126¨μ bumped, outrun 8
15Jun24 Fmt3 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47¶¼¾ :46¾¹¿ 3g Clm 15000 80-68 7 2 4º -- 5º¡ 4¸ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 9.80 We Call Him Joneson126¶ Rockincheirmoney129£ My Favorite Sign126¨μ 4w turn, gaining 3rd 7
30May24 RP8 ft 870Y cwÈ :46^¿½ :45¾¿¿ 3g Sta 10000cnd 87-69 4 5 3¼ -- 2» 2¶¢ Flores J A 126 bL 20.50 Rockincheirmoney128¶¢ Ima Galligar126¸£ Docs Best Bud126¨μ 2d best, gaining 8
16May24 RP8 ft 870Y hwÇ :47¼¸¸ :46¶º¶ 3g Clm 10000 70-43 5 5 6¹£ -- 6¾¡ 5¿ Klaiber J 126 bL 2.10 1136 My Favorite Sign126º¡ Blur127¸¡ Slew Dance126¶¢ passed tiring 6
19Apr24 RP2 ft 550Y cwÁÂ :27»½¸ :27»¸¸ 3g Sta 7500 91-66 8 6 7¶ -- 5£ 2¨μ Ernst B 129 bL 56.90 1150 Docs Best Bud124¨μ Ima Galligar129¨© Jet Black Zoom126¡ gaining at finish 9
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Stc 220Y ft :12.22b 14/51

5
3-1 Green

Eagle Lit(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 One Famous Eagle - Dashin Belladona by Fishers Dash, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2019 $19,000)
Green

54 $15,000 Own: Americo Del Fierro
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (30-5-4-3)

EUGENIO A. NAVARRETE, JR. (35-3-5-4) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,456 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $8,772 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,141
Life: 13 3 0 0 $28,488 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $24,558

Track: 6 3 0 0 $25,514
30Aug24 Prm2 gd 870Y nw :47º¶¼ :46¹»¾ 3g Ocl 15000cnd 77-44 6 6 5º¡ -- 6»¡ 5¼¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bfBL 3.60 Nsm Buddy127¶£ P Fifty One125¡ Wb Dashing Brat127«¬ wbore out turn 6
12Aug24 Prm1 sy 870Y nw :47¹¾¹ :46^¶¹ 3g Ocl 20000cnd 78-42 5 3 5º -- 4¼¡ 4¾¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bfBL 2.90 Nsm Buddy127¸£ P Fifty One125£ Cartel Can Fly125º£ 3-4wd upper,no threat 7
11May24 RP12 ft 440Y hwÈ :22¸^^ :21¼½¼ 3g Alw 25000nw1/6m 86-64 4 7 8¶ -- 7¸ 7¹ Samaniego A R 126 bfL 15.70 1325 One Fabulous Boy126¨μ Glamazon126¶¡ Flying Afar126¨μ back rated duel 8
23Oct23 Wrd3 ft 550Y cwÁÈ :27¸¼¼ :27¸¼¼ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 104-76 3 3 2¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¸ Benn C J 129 bfL *2.10 Eagle Lit129¸ Bv Living for Love126¨μ Cc Marfa Moon126¨μ drift out,drw clr late 7
08Oct23 Wrd5 ft 440Y hwÁÁ :22¾^½ :22¹»¼ 3g Alw 22500 82-63 2 7 7¡ -- 6¶ 6¹¢ Benn C J 129 bfL 20.20 Jk Zipper127¡ Mister Cabo126¶ Bigg Wagon124£ pinched back 7
13Nov22 Wrd6 ft 550Y twÇ :27^¸» :27^¸» 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 107-74 8 4 4¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Cruz R 124 bL *2.50 Eagle Lit124¨μ Classinova124¸¢ New Jesse Yes126«¬ up final strides 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.75h 3/3

6
5-1 Black

Ivory Lips(QH) ª (L)
Ch.g.3 Jess Lips - Ivory Teaspoon by Ivory James, OK
Black

62 $15,000 Own: Dixie Hensley
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (96-10-18-14)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 124

2024: 5 0 1 0 $4,953 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 2 0 $21,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 0 $26,153 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 2 0 $20,758
14Oct24 Wrd4 ft 400Y twÅ :20¹¿º :19¿¹¹ 3g Clm 15000 82-75 1 1 1¨μ -- 1«¬ 2¹¢ Cruz R 124 bkL 8.30 Miraculous Hero125¹¢ Ivory Lips124¶¡ Lota Winnin Wave Bc126£ hard fought loss 7
17Sep24 Wrd4 ft 350Y twÈ :18¶¹¸ :17¿»¾ 3g Sta 10000cnd 79-57 7 5 4¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL 16.70 Backside Bobby127¡ Choot Em Lizz126£ Miraculous Hero124¨© steady try 8
12Jul24 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¹¿¼ :18¶^º 3g Sta 10000cnd 76-65 10 4 7¸ -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ Cruz R 124 bkL 12.00 Chloe for Gold128¡ Fabulous Wind125¡ Romantic Sweetgirl126«¬wlight bmp brk,evenly 10
21Jun24 Fmt7 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿¸» :15¼½¹ 3g Sta 10000cnd 85-68 1 7 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Cruz R 124 bkL 12.40 Dashin Lewee128£ Chloe for Gold127¨μ Mt Equalizer124«¬ wbroke awkward 7
26May24 RP10 ft 330Y twÁÀ :17¸»¹ :16¼¹¹ 3g Alw 23000nw4/L/x 76-50 2 9 9¶¡ -- 9¹¡ 9¹£ Cruz R 124 bkL 21.50 Candy Cartels Jess128¡ Rj Jay Dee126«¬ Relentless Bay124«¬ never involved 10
14Nov23 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17^»¶ :17^»¶ 2 Sta 10000 89-76 8 4 4¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Cruz R 124 bkL 8.20 nChanel Gypsy125¨μ nIvory Lips124¨μ Kiss Me J Lo Baby129«¬ closed fast, just up 8
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.84h 4/38

7
4-1 Orange

Louies Hightime Dash(QH) ª
B.g.4 Pete's Wonder(TB) - Miss Hightime Dash by Streak and Dash, OK
Orange

57 $15,000 Own: Dennis D. Babb Trust
Trn: J. D. Anderson (2-1-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (110-17-12-14) 126

2024: 5 2 1 0 $30,426 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 1 $17,766 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,373
Life: 10 3 2 1 $48,192 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $36,874

Track: 5 1 1 1 $15,214
14Oct24 Wrd4 ft 400Y twÅ :20¾^¼ :19¿¹¹ 3g Clm 15000 72-57 5 4 7¶ -- 7¸£ 6¼¢ Benn C J 129 bk 2.60 Miraculous Hero125¹¢ Ivory Lips124¶¡ Lota Winnin Wave Bc126£ fractious gate, bumped 7
22Sep24 Wrd4 ft 550Y twÅ :27¹¾^ :27¹¾^ 3g Clm 15000 101-77 1 3 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¨μ Benn C J 129 bk 2.80 Louies Hightime Dash129¨μ Docs Best Bud126¶ Redd Dirt Runner126¨μ dueled, lasted 8
24May24 RP9 ft 870Y twÇ :46»¿½ :45¶¼¹ 3g Alw 23000nw3/L 82-57 4 6 5»¡ -- 5»¡ 4¿ Samaniego A R 129 bk 10.30 1104 Markus Aurelius126¶¢ Invincible Streak127¼¡ Slew Dance126¶¢ svd grd to no avail 6
06Apr24 RP11 gd 870Y cwÁÀ :46»»¶ :46º¿¾ 3g Alw 23000nw3/L 82-67 1 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Gutierrez G 127 bk 5.70 1120 Empowered126¨μ Louies Hightime Dash127¶£ Jess an American126¹ ins, outdueled 7
21Mar24 RP3 sys 550Y nw :27»¼¹ :27»¼¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 91-62 7 7 8¶ -- 7¶ 1£ Samaniego A R 129 bk 18.50 1144 Louies Hightime Dash129£ Barbed Wire Halo126£ Jet Black Zoom126£ alt out, late rush 9
14Nov23 Wrd5 ft 870Y cwÁÀ :48¼»¾ :46º¼¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 63-32 8 8 5¸£ -- 5º¢ 7¶»£ Gutierrez G 129 bk 12.10 Htr Slambam Tequilla128¹ Lunar Six126£ Doc Crosslin129» 4w turn, used up early 8
Workout(s): 9 Aug 24 Stc 220Y ft :12.25b 16/19

8
5-1 Pink

Empowered(QH) (L)
Gr.m.4 Power Jam(TB) - Easee Jubilee by Holland Ease, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $6,000)
Pink

59 $15,000 Own: Patrick E. Swan
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-1)

MARIO DELGADO (114-23-22-15) 126

2024: 9 2 1 1 $32,466 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 1 $13,888 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $23,984
Life: 19 3 2 2 $47,494 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,857
13Oct24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÂÀ :46¿^» :46¶¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 83-70 2 3 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 3»¡ Delgado M 126 bfhL 2.60 Rockincheirmoney129¨μ Ima Galligar126»¢ Empowered126¡ duel 2w, weakened 7
29Sep24 Wrd3 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :46ººº :45»¹¸ 3g Stk - WRDstnChG3 - 28k 88-72 2 5 6¹£ -- 6º¢ 6¼£ Garcia R H 126 bfhL 24.60 Big Lew Love126¨μ Fl Rizzo127£ Rock Ya Later126¸¢ not a threat 7
14Sep24 Prm2 ft 870Y nw :48¸¾¿ :46º^¹ 3g Stk 35000 67-39 1 2 2¶ -- 4¸¡ 6¶¶¡ Torres H 127 bfhBL 29.40 Rnc Cardshark Jones127¶¡ Nsm Buddy127¶¡ Just Tell Jess127«¬ up close rail,faded 6
30Aug24 Prm1 gd 870Y nw :46¿º^ :45¹¿¸ 3g Alw 17500 83-54 1 3 3º -- 4º¡ 4¿¡ Gutierrez G 125 bfhBL 7.60 Rnc Crdshrk Jones127¶¢ Invincible Strek126º¢ Katch This Eagle127º brk in,chase ins,weakn 4
09Aug24 Prm1 ft 870Y twÅ :47¹ºº :45º»¸ 3g Ocl 15000cnd-N 78-42 1 1 5¸£ -- 5¼ 4¶¶¡ Smith S 125 bfhBL 4.50 Rnc Crdshark Jones125¸¡ Invincible Streak127¸¡ Katch This Eagle127¼¡ wclipped heels turn 5
22Jul24 Prm1 ft 870Y nw :46¼¿¼ :46¹¿º 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 86-68 1 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¶£ Smith S 125 bfhBL 2.40 Katch This Eagle125¶£ Empowered125¡ Holy Storm125¼ duel inside,brief lead 4

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-7-6 WRD-10/29/2024-5

WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,700. (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Two
Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Political Moonshine(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Apollitical Jess - Sonny D by Tempting Dash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $50,000)
Red

60 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (96-10-18-14)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (52-6-7-5) 124

2024: 7 1 1 1 $15,263 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 1 $8,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $23,603 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,196

Track: 2 0 0 0 $592
07Oct24 Wrd8 ft 300Y twÆ :15¿½½ :15º½¸ 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 78-57 8 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 5¹£ Cruz R 124 bL 29.40 Js Eyema Texas Man125¶ Striking Breeze126¶¢ Fancy Kvn124¡ solid try 10
17Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÈ :15¿^» :15»º¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 80-60 10 5 -- -- 6¡ 7¸£ Pulido J 124 bL 8.80 A Do Z126¡ Roll Candy Roll129¨© Js Eyema Texas Man124¶ outfinished 10
06Jul24 Fmt12 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿^ :15¼¿½ 3g lAlw 16500nw2/L 86-63 3 2 -- -- 2¡ 3¶¢ Cruz R 124 bL *2.30 Miss Indepentent124£ El Relentless Speed126¡ Political Moonshine124¶ pressed, nailed 2nd 6
08Jun24 Fmt8 ft 250Y hwÁÃ :13»¾º :13»¸^ 3g Alw 14000nw2/L 84-62 7 2 -- -- 2¶ 2¨μ Cruz R 124 bL 3.50 Sausalito 100124¨μ Political Moonshine124¡ Fancy Kvn127¨μ chased, slow gain 8
13Mar24 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16¶º¸ :15¾¹¿ 3g Alw 19000nw2/L 77-64 6 2 -- -- 6¡ 6¸ Hernandez A 128 bL 17.90 Freighttrain Cartel128¡ Js Fired Up N Runnin128¨μ Tarzanito Affair125¡ mid pack, evenly 10
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.01h 19/46

2
10-1 White

Jess Henry(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.3 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Dip Down Dash by First Down Dash, OK
White

60 Own: Paola Gonzalez
Trn: Albert Wright (6-0-1-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,617 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 2 0 $18,278 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $783
Life: 10 1 2 1 $21,895 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $10,838

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jul24 Fmt11 ft 250Y nw :13¸½:̂13¸¶^ht 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 96-75 4 5 -- -- 4¨μ 3¨μ Cruz R 124 bkL 22.30 Sr Dark Storm124«¬ Roll Candy Roll128«¬ Jess Henry124¨© vied, blanket finish 10
21Jun24 Fmt4 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16^¹¸ :15¾»¹ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 81-63 4 2 -- -- 3¡ 4¶ Benn C J 128 bL 6.60 Mandalai Bay124¨μ Hot Ryder124¨μ Appropriate Black124¡wdrifted out,caught 3rd 7
23May24 RP2 mys 300Y hwÉ :15½¼¿ :15½¼¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 81-63 7 1 -- -- 1«¬ 4«¬ Cruz R 124 bfL 12.60 924 Jess Lota127¨©nFast Candy126¨©nGray Eagle Moon126¨© led, overtaken 10
23Mar24 RP2 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¼½º :18^¿¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L-c 61-41 3 5 5¨μ -- 8¸¡ 8¹£ Gutierrez G 127 bfL 7.60 893 Hesa Streakn Soldier124¡ Hot Ryder125£ Coronas Kool126¶ lacked response 8

Claimed by Gonzalez Paola from Harsche, David R. and Harsche, Debra for $10,000, Hanson Victor - Trainer
16Aug23 Cby7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18º»^ :17¿»¾ 2 Fnl 15000 74-52 5 3 5¶£ -- 5¸¡ 5¹* Frink D 127 bf 9.20 Slvr Dkt Mon124£ Ths Cndy s Grnd124¨μ Cwbys R Myhrs124¶¢ lacked needed response,PL4th 9
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.85b 13/20

3
20-1 Blue

Dynasty Cartel 727(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Corona Cartel - Queen Dinasty by Fdd Dynasty, OK
Blue

53 Own: J. Santos Espinoza
Trn: Guillermo Valdivia (38-2-5-4)

JUAN PULIDO (103-19-15-12) 124

2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,702 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $14,159 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $15,861 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,117
30Sep24 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÂ :18¹º¹ :18^¼½ 3gk Alw 17200nw2/L 73-54 3 2 5¡ -- 5£ 5¸* Salazar J 127 bfkL 37.90 Brindisi124«¬ Relentless Design124£ Roll Candy Roll129¨μ one paced,PL4th 6
17Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÈ :15¿¶½ :15»º¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 80-60 9 10 -- -- 8¡ 8¹ Candanosa B 125 bfkL 18.10 A Do Z126¡ Roll Candy Roll129¨© Js Eyema Texas Man124¶ not a factor 10
06Jul24 Fmt12 ft 300Y nw :16¶¶º :15¼¿½ 3g lAlw 16500nw2/L 79-50 6 4 -- -- 6¸ 6¸¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 6.10 Miss Indepentent124£ El Relentless Speed126¡ Political Moonshine124¶ failed to menace 6
12May24 RP5 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :21^¼¾ :19¿^¶ 3 k Dtr 10000 59-40 5 5 7¡ -- 7º¡ 7½¡ Cruz R 124 bfkL 31.90 1137 Running to the Moon124«¬ San Lorenzo Blood124£ Seperate Heart124¨© lost contact midway 8
20Apr24 RP10 ft 330Y twÁÀ :17¹¼» :16½¸¶ 3 k Alw 21000nw2/L 72-42 4 7 8¶ -- 8¸¡ 8º Pulido J 124 bfkL 39.60 1118 Eos Try Nasty124¨μ Shes Got Thunder124«¬ Elverna Bradshaw125«¬ steadily faded 9
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 Stc 220Y ft :12.56b 25/27

4
3-1 Yellow

She Looks Political(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Apollitical Jess - She Looks Racy by First Down Dash, OK
Yellow

69 Own: Double A Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Raymond S. Gonzalez (30-7-7-5)

L. S. MARTINEZ (56-4-6-13) 124

2024: 5 0 0 1 $3,719 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 0 4 $35,926 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,593
Life: 12 1 0 5 $39,645 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,193

Track: 4 1 0 1 $14,111
08Oct24 Wrd8 ft 250Y nw :13»¸^ :13º¹¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 88-73 5 3 -- -- 4¨μ 3¡ Martinez L S 127 bkL 7.80 Howthestorygoes125¨μ Fg Running Cartel126¨μ She Looks Political127¨© fought gamely 9
17Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÈ :15½¿¶ :15»º¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 84-67 5 8 -- -- 5¡ 5¸ Martinez L S 127 bkL 10.00 A Do Z126¡ Roll Candy Roll129¨© Js Eyema Texas Man124¶ broke out, chased 10
22Jun24 Fmt3 ft 300Y hwÁÈ :16^^½ :15½¶¹ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 82-65 3 4 -- -- 4¶ 6¶£ Martinez L S 127 bhkL *2.20 Mc Eagle126¡ Jess Cash Please126¡ Theatre of Dreams126¨μ little left late 8
23May24 RP7 my 300Y hwÁÂ :15¼½¿ :15»¸¹ 3g Alw 21000nw2/L 84-70 5 6 -- -- 5£ 5£ Martinez L S 127 bhkL 11.30 997 Ez Money 123124¨© Lady Lew124¡ Ajs Little Reba125¨μ mid rated duel 9
19Apr24 RP9 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :16¿¸º :16½¶¶ 3 k Alw 21000nw2/L 86-71 10 5 5¨μ -- 6£ 6¶¡ Martinez L S 127 bhkL 4.50 Forgotten125¨© Queen Records124¡ Preyin and Dashin124¡ in mix, outfnshd 10
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 RP 220Y ft :12.93h 17/25

5
10-1 Green

Capo Country(QH) ª (L)
Gr.m.5 Capo de Capi - Eyesaoldcountrygal by Mr Eye Opener, OK
Green

64 Own: Jennifer Chapa
Trn: Anselmo Cruz (1-0-0-0)

RANDY VEGA (71-6-3-6) 126

2024: 3 0 1 0 $4,698 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 1 2 $7,745 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $315
Life: 17 1 3 2 $24,017 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $9,722

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,783
17Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÈ :15½¸¹ :15»º¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 86-71 2 3 -- -- 4¨μ 4¶¡ Vega R 126 bhkL 56.30 A Do Z126¡ Roll Candy Roll129¨© Js Eyema Texas Man124¶ fought gamely 10
13Jul24 Fmt11 ft 250Y hwÆ :13¼¸¿ :13»¾¼ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 82-61 4 5 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Chavez R E 126 bfhkL 7.00 Mimi Dash124¨μ Capo Country126¨μ A Do Z126¨μ broke in, roughed foes 9
05May24 RP7 mys 250Y cwÈ :13º¿¸ :13¶¸^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 84-58 5 2 -- -- 5£ 8¸¡* Esqueda C R 126 bfhkL 21.70 908 Fun N Fire124£ Dejanu126«¬ Jess Cash Please126¡ alert, wknd,PL7th 10
05Nov23 Wrd11 ft 250Y cwÁÄ :13¼¹¸ :13¹º¼ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 84-61 4 1 -- -- 3¨μ 5¸ Valles Jr. G R 127 bfkL 10.20 Chavez Legacy129¶¢ Rc 2126¨μ Lethal Ice126¡ restless, outfinished 8
16Oct23 Wrd8 ft 250Y cwÇ :13¼¼º :13»^^ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 83-67 1 2 -- -- 1«¬ 6¶¡ Valles Jr. G R 129 bfkL 14.10 Fabulously Fearless126¨μ Trumps My Hero126¨μ Jess Cash Please124¨μ dueled, weakened 10
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.22h 6/15

6
6-1 Black

Relentlessdebauchery(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Hes Relentless - Southern Miss Jess by Gold Medal Jess, OK
Black

68 Own: Brooke Black
Trn: Clinton Crawford (47-3-7-8)

MARIO DELGADO (114-23-22-15) 124

2024: 5 1 1 0 $44,039 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 2 1 $16,675 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 1 $60,714 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $670
07Oct24 Wrd8 ft 300Y twÆ :16^º¶ :15º½¸ 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 76-54 2 3 -- -- 5¶¢ 6º¢ Pulido J 124 bkL 10.70 Js Eyema Texas Man125¶ Striking Breeze126¶¢ Fancy Kvn124¡ close early, faded 10
01Sep24 Swf8 ft 350Y nw :17¿¶¼ :17¼¾¸ 3gk Stk - IswSugBear - 17k 82-88 9 3 9£ -- 8¶ 8¶¡ Zavala J 126 bfkBL 6.50 Cayenneoverthemoon130¨μ Sage Runner128¨© Jg Corona Virus128«¬ broke in start 10
28Jul24 Wyo12 ft 330Y twÁÅ :16»½^ :16»½^ 3g Fnl 89850 101-70 9 3 4¡ -- 4¡ 1¡ Cervantes O 127 bfkBL 7.60 Relentlessdebuchery127¡ Jazzing Dynasty130¨μ Eyesa Noyz Chick131¨© flew from outside 9
14Jul24 Wyo7 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :16¾º» :16¼¿½ 35 Mdt 6000 92-66 7 3 3¨μ -- 3¶ 2¶ Cervantes O 132 bfkBL 5.60 Scooby Doo126¶ Relentlessdebauchery132«¬ Open Soon126¨μ late effort for 2nd 9
15Jun24 Wyo2 ft 300Y cwÁÅ :16º^» :16^¸¼ 3g Mdn 13000 65-56 3 6 -- -- 4¶ 5¸¢ Olivo J J 126 bfkBL *1.90 Rf Famous Fast Trax131¡ Jv Toast the Queen126¨μ Baleys N Corona128¶¡ mild bid late run 10

7
12-1Orange

First Train B(QH) (L)
B.c.3 Freighttrain B - A Chick Called Linda by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $12,000)
Orange

58 Own: Cuadra Chihuahua, LLC
Trn: Maria Elisa A Rodriguez (5-0-0-1)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (112-11-11-10) 124

2024: 7 0 0 0 $2,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 1 $13,049 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 1 $15,869 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,416

Track: 5 1 0 0 $10,863
08Oct24 Wrd8 ft 250Y nw :13½»» :13º¹¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 79-57 3 8 -- -- 8£ 9¸¢ Gutierrez G 128 bL 22.10 Howthestorygoes125¨μ Fg Running Cartel126¨μ She Looks Political127¨© never far back 9
24Sep24 Wrd7 ft 330Y twÆ :17¸ºº :16¾º¸ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 83-53 5 1 3¨μ -- 5¶£ 6¹ Pulido J 124 bL *2.40 Like That Corona124£ Paint Me Difference128¨μ The Durango Lights124¶£ outfinished 10
19Jul24 Fmt10 ft 350Y nw :18¶»» :17¾½¸ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 83-62 9 4 6¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 7¶£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 5.00 Jessta Hero124¨μ Hockster128¨© Soaring Dreams124¨μ little left late 10
15Jun24 Fmt6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17º¹¸ :17^º¼ 3g Alw 14000nw2/L 82-56 3 4 3¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¸ Gutierrez G 129 bL 3.90 Southard Rocket129¶¡ El Relentless Speed126¨μ Heavens Lite124«¬ wearly traffic,movd out 9
03May24 RP9 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¹¾¹ :17½»¼ 3 Alw 21000nw2/L 69-48 6 10 10¶£ -- 10º 10º¢ Castro R 124 bL 11.10 1087 Charlenas Fdd127¨© I Like Prized Bux127¡ Relentless Miracle129¡ wbumped sideways 10
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.87b 7/13

8
2-1 Pink

Relentless Miracle(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 Hes Relentless - Zoes Sassy Miracle by Capo de Capi, OK
Pink

73 Own: Becky and Lynn Husman
Trn: Mark Barnes (2-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO R. RAMIREZ, JR. (22-5-1-4) 124

2024: 9 0 1 3 $18,805 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 1 $13,946 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,984
Life: 14 1 2 4 $32,751 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,463

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,188
07Oct24 Wrd8 ft 300Y twÆ :15¾º¶ :15º½¸ 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 82-65 7 5 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¸£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 127 bfkL 2.20 Js Eyema Texas Man125¶ Striking Breeze126¶¢ Fancy Kvn124¡ slight hop,game effort 10
16Sep24 Wrd6 ft 350Y twÉ :17¼¾º :17¼¸¹ 3g lAlw 18900nw2/L 92-79 5 3 1«¬ -- 3«¬ 3¡ Silva A 128 bfkL 4.70 Redheads Eagle128¨μ Cowboy Doodles127¨μ Relentless Miracle128¶¢ outkicked 10
19Jul24 Fmt10 ft 350Y nw :17¿»¸ :17¾½¸ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 89-72 1 8 5£ -- 4¨μ 4¡ Gutierrez G 128 bkL *3.40 Jessta Hero124¨μ Hockster128¨© Soaring Dreams124¨μ mild interest rail 10
21Jun24 Fmt6 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¹^¹ :18^¹^ 3g lAlw 15500nw2/L 79-68 1 7 5£ -- 5¶¢ 6¶¡ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 2.30 Getaway Piloto128¨μ Paint Me Difference127¨μ Jessta Hero124¨μ wbmp brk,early bother 7
07Jun24 Fmt11 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¾¼¸ :15½¾» 3g lAlw 15500nw2/L 87-72 1 6 -- -- 2«¬ 3¡ Gutierrez G 124 bkL 2.20 Fabulous Wind129¨μ Hot Lil Sash126¨μ Relentless Miracle124«¬ outgunned late 9

9
5-1 Aqua

Jb Kool Lights(QH) (L)
B.f.3 The Marfa Lights - Kool La Jolla by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX
Turquoise

60 Own: Priscilla Yvette Arredondo
Trn: Kevin Willis (2-0-1-0)

JIMMY D. BROOKS (38-5-4-4) 124

2024: 6 0 0 1 $5,865 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 3 3 $24,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,944
Life: 14 1 3 4 $30,565 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $6,210

Track: 4 1 1 1 $15,277
30Sep24 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÂ :18»¿¹ :18^¼½ 3gk Alw 17200nw2/L 66-42 5 4 4¡ -- 6£ 6¹£* Brooks J D 125 bfkL *1.50 Brindisi124«¬ Relentless Design124£ Roll Candy Roll129¨μwslight hop, steadied,PL5th 6
13Jul24 Fmt11 ft 250Y hwÆ :13½¸¶ :13»¾¼ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 78-54 3 8 -- -- 5£ 5£ Vega J 128 bfkL 5.20 Mimi Dash124¨μ Capo Country126¨μ A Do Z126¨μ wforced in, bumped 9
17May24 RP10 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¾¿ :17¹½¿ 3g Alw 21000nw2/L 80-64 8 8 7¶£ -- 5¹ 5¹£ Vega J 127 bfkL 9.50 1048 Kvn Is Sweet124¶¡ Js Eyema Texas Man124¨μ The Big Patriot124£ mid rated duel 10
25Apr24 RP9 ft 400Y hwÂÀ :20»¸¾ :20¸¶¶ 3gk Alw 21000nw2/L 72-70 7 2 2«¬ -- 3¶ 3¸ Brooks J D 124 bfkL 7.60 1031 Peachy Sangria124£ Ajs Little Reba124¶¢ Jb Kool Lights124£ close up, weakened 10
05Apr24 RP10 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15½½¸ :15¹¼» 3 k Alw 29000 80-67 1 4 -- -- 5£ 7¸¡ Brooks J D 125 bfkL 6.30 1017 Shez My Chick127¡ Foxy Cowgirl124¶ Motion of Grace124¨μ second flight duel 9
Workout(s): a18 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.49h 1/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Five
Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Anna Girl(QH) ª (L)
Br.m.6 Second Painted Sign - Flooz Baby by Takin On the Cash, OK
Red

21 $15,000 Own: Jimmy Cole
Trn: Marti L. Rodriguez (10-1-1-0)

RANDY VEGA (71-6-3-6) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $466 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $736 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $736
15Oct24 Wrd2 ft 870Y cwÃÀ :50¸½¹ :47^¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 44-2 2 3 6¸£ -- 6»¢ 6¸¹¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 10.80 Keystone Kool129¹ Bc Seperte Interest128¹¢ Dash N Firepower124½£ ins trip, not a threat 7
30Sep24 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÂ :18»½¾ :18¶½¾ 3g Mcl 10000 67-43 8 1 5¨μ -- 5£ 5¸£ Vega R 126 bL 54.90 Gloriana125¶ Prized Contender127«¬ Mr Tread Lightly124¨μ no excuses 8
07Nov23 Wrd2 ft 330Y cwÁÇ :17¿¿¿ :17¶¼¹ 3g lMcl 7500 61-18 3 5 7¡ -- 9¶ 9¼ Ernst B 126 bL 46.90 Cecis Desert Wonder129¶¢ Llervitaz124¡ Star of the Nile126¡ restless, erratic trip 9
26Sep23 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÅ :18½º¾ :18º¸º 3g Mcl 7500 65-24 8 5 6¶ -- 6¶ 6¸¡ Gutierrez G 129 bL 11.90 Cartel Little Okey129¨μ Jesss Glance124¨μ Retrybution126£ even effort 8
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 RP 660Y ft :37.15h 1/2 10 Sep 24 RP 220Y ft :13.13h 2/2

2
4-1 White

Special Kool Kenny(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.3 Kool Wagon - Special High Fashion by Streak and Dash, OK
White

41 $15,000 Own: Gerardo Martinez-Linares
Trn: Owner (5-1-1-1)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (110-17-12-14) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $2,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $829 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,069 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,835

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,835
01Oct24 Wrd3 ft 550Y cwÂÀ :27¾¹^ :27½¹^ 3g Mcl 15000 92-61 1 2 1¡ -- 1«¬ 3£ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 11.70 Baigo126¨μ Fiesty Six126¡ Special Kool Kenny128¸ speed, tired 5
17Sep24 Wrd3 ft 550Y twÈ :28¾^^ :27¼º½ 3g Mdn 16500 74-32 8 5 4¡ -- 5¶£ 6¾¡ Gutierrez G 127 bk 13.00 Big Contract126¶¡ Little Capi124¶ Baigo127¹ veered in and out 8
19May24 RP5 ft 350Y hwÂÂ :18½»^ :18¶º¾ 35 lMdn 19000 59-41 8 6 8¶¡ -- 8¸£ 8º Flores J A 124 bL 13.10 1092 Ny Borhood Nipsy125¶¢ Striking Breze126«¬ First Tempting Down124£ bumped hard at break 8
20Apr24 RP9 ft 400Y twÁÀ :20¿¸¼ :19¿¶¾ 35 lMdn 19000 62-32 3 8 8¸ -- 8¹ 8¼¢ Esqueda C R 126 bL 15.00 1076 Midnight Kiss126¨μ Bezerk124¨μ Lady Siete Seis124¸ changed lane partway 8
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Rde 220Y ft :12.64b 6/13

3
12-1 Blue

Eagle 101(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 One Fabulous Eagle - Eyesa Make Believe by Capo de Capi, OK
Blue

42 $15,000 Own: Jane Griffin
Trn: Bill Griffin (6-0-0-3)

L. S. MARTINEZ (56-4-6-13) 124

2024: 7 0 0 1 $3,797 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 1 $4,471 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 12 0 1 2 $8,268 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $4,805
08Oct24 Wrd2 ft 350Y twÅ :18¼º½ :18¶¶º 3g Mcl 7500 65-35 2 7 4¡ -- 4¶¢ 4¹£ Martinez L S 127 bhL 12.70 Jdc Turnoutthelights125¨μ Mrf Madness126£ Shes Furrel Jessie124¸£ foe crossed path early 7
22Sep24 Wrd8 ft 350Y cwÅ :18½^¿ :18¸^¾ 3g Mcl 7500 63-32 6 5 8£ -- 9¶ 8¹£ Ernst B 126 bhL 9.20 Fbulous Oscar127£ Jdc Turnoutthelights125¶ Sullys Country Wagon129¨© failed to menace 10
05Jul24 Fmt1 ft 350Y twÂ :18¹¿¾ :18 3g lMcl 10000 76-50 3 3 5¶£ -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Benn C J 128 bhL 13.00 Bv Yousayiamstrong124«¬ Pyc Fury Jm124¶ Shes Furrel Jessie127¶¢ one paced,improved bit 6
21Jun24 Fmt9 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16º^¼ :16^¾¾ 3g lMcl 10000 69-42 5 5 -- -- 6¶£ 6¸ Ernst B 124 bhL 9.90 See Me Doing126¡ First to Paint124¡ Vf Brava Treis124¡ early brush,midpack 10
Workout(s): 12 Aug 24 Skf 220Y ft :12.09b 3/3

4
3-1 Yellow

Chief Two Sox(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.4 Dash Master Jess - April Moon by Dean Miracle, OK
Yellow

36 $15,000 Own: Luke Walton Toyebo, Jr and Tracy Toyebo
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (57-10-10-8)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-12-11-13) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,353 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 1 0 $4,491 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,311
Life: 6 0 1 0 $5,844 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $974

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,443
15Oct24 Wrd2 ft 870Y cwÃÀ :49¿¶¿ :47^¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 48-9 7 7 5¸£ -- 5¹¢ 5¸^£ Benn C J 129 bL *1.80 Keystone Kool129¹ Bc Seperate Interest128¹¢ Dash N Firepower124½£ brk out, 5w trip 7
17Sep24 Wrd3 ft 550Y twÈ :28º^¾ :27¼º½ 3g Mdn 16500 81-44 5 6 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 4»¡ Vega R 126 bfL 6.70 Big Contract126¶¡ Little Capi124¶ Baigo127¹ chased leaders 8
03Oct23 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÄ :16¸^º :15¼¾¾ 3g Mdn 16500 72-37 7 6 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¹£ Gutierrez G 129 bL 3.00 Sage Runner129£ Striking Breeze126¶£ Berry Fast Coronita126«¬ no excuses 8
21Jul23 Fmt4 gd 300Y twÁÀ :15½º½ :15º¸½ 3g Mdn 13500 92-63 2 7 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¸¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bL 37.80 Perazzzi127¡ Bexley126¡ Painted My Lady125¡ late interest 10
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 Stc 660Y ft :38.40b 1/1 9 Aug 24 Stc 220Y ft :11.99b 7/19

5
5-1 Green

Dash N Firepower(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Power Jam(TB) - Dropping Fire by Volcom, OK
Green

30 $15,000 Own: James G. Burgess
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (96-10-18-14)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $2,653 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,653 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $405

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,053
15Oct24 Wrd2 ft 870Y cwÃÀ :47¾¾¿ :47^¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 72-50 4 4 3¶ -- 3¨μ 3¼¢ Cruz R 124 bL 3.00 Keystone Kool129¹ Bc Seperate Interest128¹¢ Dash N Firepower124½£ duel 3w, weakened 7
01Oct24 Wrd3 ft 550Y cwÂÀ :28¶¹¸ :27½¹^ 3g Mcl 15000 86-51 4 1 4£ -- 4¶ 5¸£ Cruz R 124 bL 14.10 Baigo126¨μ Fiesty Six126¡ Special Kool Kenny128¸ drift out, outrun 5
09Mar24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :17¼»¶ :15¾½¿ 3g Mcl 20000 22--- 3 6 -- -- 7¿¡ 7¿¡* Salazar V M 126 bL 22.10 No Sedona126¨© Ivory Spirit126«¬ Foreign Policy126¨μ wlungd out/wiped out st,PL6th 7
17Feb24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¿½¼ :15½¾¹ 3 k Mdn 8500 45-4 3 5 -- -- 6º 6¼£ Salazar V M 131 bL 9.50 Jo Lee126¨© Apolitical Power126¨© Ecstatik126¶ wbit slow/bpd st,green 6
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Wrd 660Y ft :35.81h 2/2 22 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.05hg 22/46

6
15-1 Black

Duanes Betty(QH) ª (L)
Br.m.4 Bv Travelin Soldier - Duanes Golden Girl(TB) by Scouting Report(TB), OK
Black

15 $15,000 Own: Duane Stevens
Trn: Manuel Carrillo Jr. (5-2-0-0)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (112-11-11-10) 126

2024: 4 0 1 0 $4,810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $895 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 8 0 1 0 $5,705 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $180
15Oct24 Wrd2 ft 870Y cwÃÀ :50¿º^ :47^¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 37--- 6 6 7¹¢ -- 7½¢ 7¸¾ Delgado M 126 bL 12.10 Keystone Kool129¹ Bc Seperte Interest128¹¢ Dash N Firepower124½£ widest of all, trailed 7
19May24 RP8 ft 870Y hwÂÀ :48¼»º :48¶¶¹ 35 Mcl 7500 58-27 4 2 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¹¡ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 6.80 1193 Chief Johny Spirit127¹¡ Duanes Betty126º£ Segundo Esfuerzo126«¬ 2p, second best 5
04May24 RP2 ft 870Y twÁÅ :49¶ºº :46½º^ 35 Mcl 7500 52-8 6 7 6½¡ -- 6¶¸ 5¶»¢ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 15.60 1210 Lc Jj Tweddy Bird127º Run Bubba Run124¸¢ Chief Johny Spirit126½ wide journey 7
07Apr24 RP3 ft 400Y cwÁÄ :21¹½¶ :20º^¶ 35 Mcl 10000 51-18 1 8 9¡ -- 9¹ 9¼ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 50.80 1216 Str of the Nile126¶¡nA Political Theory124«¬nHez a Famous Eagle125«¬wforced in early 10
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 RP 660Y ft :35.93h 1/2 a24 Aug 24 RP 660Y ft :37.13h 1/3

7
2-1 Orange

Fiesty Six(QH) (L)
Sor.h.5 Mr Jess Perry - Fiesty Dash by First Down Dash, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2020 $35,000)
Orange

50 $15,000 Own: Aron Leonel Orrantia
Trn: Jose E. Gamez (16-3-2-2)

JUAN PULIDO (103-19-15-12) 126

2024: 4 0 1 1 $5,335 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $914 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 4 3 $12,767 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,700

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,885
13Oct24 Wrd4 ft 400Y cwÂÀ :21^^¸ :20¼¹¼ 3g Mdn 16500 67-52 3 6 3¸ -- 3¸ 3¸¡ Delgado M 126 bfkL 3.90 Chasen Prowls Tale127¶¢ Can Run126¶¢ Fiesty Six126¶ bmp, game effort 8
01Oct24 Wrd3 ft 550Y cwÂÀ :27½½^ :27½¹^ 3g Mcl 15000 93-63 2 3 3¡ -- 3«¬ 2¨μ Delgado M 126 bfkL 1.60 Baigo126¨μ Fiesty Six126¡ Special Kool Kenny128¸ fought gamely 5
22Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y nw :16¹¶¹ :15½¹» 3g Mcl 15000 67-33 6 6 -- -- 7¸¢ 5º HernandezGallardo J 126 bfkL 5.50 No Reconciliation124¶£ Corona Aditiva Hl126£ Big Racy Kiss128¨μ improved late 7
26Apr24 Srp2 ft 350Y twÁÂ :17½»¸ :17¼º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 84-58 6 4 5¶¡ -- 4¶ 5£* Lopez J A 131 bkL 22.30 Jess Down the Rapids128¨© Jess Gronkowski126¨μ Fly Through Winter126¨μ belatedly,PL4th 8
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 RP 220Y ft :12.38h 10/13

8
20-1 Pink

Sarah(QH) ª (L1)
B.m.4 Foreign Policy(TB) - Shez Just Regal by A Regal Choice, OK
Pink

0.00 $15,000 Own: Sonja Berry
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (96-10-18-14)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (52-6-7-5) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Wrd 660Y ft :37.02h 1/2 26 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :13.21hg 16/19 13 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :13hg 4/5

9
20-1 Aqua

Anl the Miracle(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Flyin Color - C P Walnut Ridge(TB) by So Long Birdie(TB), TX
Turquoise

0.00 $15,000 Own: Lazaro Ramirez-Escalona
Trn: Salimm Hernandez (25-2-0-3)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (91-7-14-8) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
16Sep24 Wrd5 ft 300Y twÉ :17¶»¸ :15¼¿¸ 3g Mcl 10000 39--- 4 9 -- -- 9¹£ 9¶^¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 128 bfkL 32.60 Zoom N Cartel124¡ First to Paint127¡ Copita Ross128£ whop st, pinched 9
12Jul24 Fmt6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :19¾º¾ :17¹^½ 3g Mdn 14500 9--- 3 10 10¼¡ -- 10¿¡ 10¶º¢ Chavez R E 126 bfL 22.30 Redheads Eagle126«¬ Lota Totherescue128«¬ My Girl Kate124¡ last away, out of it 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.36hg 17/32

10
20-1 Purple

Shakem Warrior(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.6 Swift Warrior(TB) - White Infinity by Royal Shake Em, OK
Purple

10 $15,000 Own: Marti L. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (10-1-1-0)

JUAN ARELLANO (34-1-4-6) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $90 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $180
22Sep24 Wrd8 ft 350Y cwÅ :18½¸¿ :18¸^¾ 3g Mcl 7500 62-31 1 8 6¡ -- 8¶ 9º Pulido J 126 bL 60.50 Fabulous Oscar127£ Jdc Turnoutthelights125¶ Sullys Country Wagon129¨© one paced 10
29Jun24 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :19»¹½ :18¸¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 43--- 7 10 10¼ -- 10»¡ 10½ Perez A G 126 bL 23.70 Runnin She Loves129¨μ Jettas Ghost127¨μ Pevs Nelly Snip127¨μ wstumbled start,trailed 10
13Nov23 Wrd10 ft 300Y twÅ :17^¶½ :15¿»¸ 3g Mcl 10000 45--- 9 10 -- -- 10¹£ 9¾ Ernst B 127 bL 48.20 Miz Dynamite Nellie127¡ Bv Do It Again126¶£ Rc Es Lijera129¨©woff slow, no bid 10
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 RP 660Y ft :37.15h 1/2 17 Sep 24 RP 220Y ft :13.43h 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Eagle 101 will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double

8 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,700. (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Pyc Lucky Wagon Gal(QH) ª (L)
B.f.2 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Lucky Call Me by Jess Louisiana Blue, OK
Red

62 Own: Guadalupe Garcia Trujillo
Trn: Pedro Martinez-Jimenez (11-2-2-2)

RANDY VEGA (71-6-3-6) 124

2024: 4 1 1 0 $13,187 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $13,187 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,896

Track: 3 1 1 0 $12,466
13Oct24 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾^¶ :15¼^¿ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 84-73 3 3 -- -- 3¨μ 2¶¢ Vega R 128 bL 27.10 Krashin Lew124¶¢ Pyc Lucky Wagon Gal128¨μ Sm Fabulous Dynasty128¡ game 2nd 8
23Sep24 Wrd4 ft 250Y hwÅ :13¼¼^ :13¼¼^ 2 Mcl 15000 82-69 8 5 -- -- 4¡ 1¨μ Vega R 125 bL 6.20 Pyc Lucky Wagon Gal125¨μ First Prize Valiant126¨μ The Dueces125«¬ big late run 10
09Sep24 Wrd7 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¶¸^ :17¼^^ 2 lFtr 5000 80-59 3 7 6¡ -- 7¸ 7¹¡ Martinez L S 125 bL 61.80 Relentless Americn124¶¡ One Fmous Cpo124¨μ Wr Tempting Fate124¨μ chased, no late kick 9
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.06hg 25/46

2
8-1 White

Ferarri Corona(QH) ª (L)
Blk.g.2 Kvn Corona - Ferarri Win by Freighttrain B, OK
White

61 Own: Kassie M. Hohenstein
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (10-0-2-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (14-1-2-4) 124

2024: 7 1 1 0 $16,022 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $16,022 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,715

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Prm2 ft 350Y nw :17¾»¿ :17º½¹ 2 ValyJuncJv -25k 85-60 5 8 5¸¢ -- 6¸¢ 8¸ Triana Jr. A 124 bfhBL 41.40 Relentless Rocket124¨μ Cash Back Hero125¨© Curlie D126¨© midpack, flattened 9
08Sep24 Prm1 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¾ :17¾»¼ 2 Ftr 8000 82-69 6 6 6¹¢ -- 6¹ 4¡ Torres J 124 bfhBL 18.10 Apolitical Seis124¨© Curlie D126¨© Rebelutionary124¡ mild improve 7
26Jul24 Prm1 ft 300Y hwÇ :15¾¶¸ :15¾¶¸ 2 Mdn 14000 83-68 4 1 -- -- 2¡ 1«¬ Torres J 124 bfhBL *.40 Ferarri Corona124«¬ Royal Vindication125¶¡ Chico Fabuloso124¸¡ dug in, up in time 5

3
7-2 Blue

Rr Eagles Path(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.2 Big Lew - Kool Eagle by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $10,500)
Blue

61 Own: Leopoldo Farias
Trn: Guillermo Valdivia (38-2-5-4)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 124

2024: 6 1 0 0 $45,596 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $45,596 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,338

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
09Sep24 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¸¿¾ :17½¹» 2 lFtr 5000 75-50 5 1 5£ -- 5¶£ 6º Gutierrez G 127 bfL 6.70 Anna Belle124¡ One Fine Fancy124¶ Pevs Giddy Up Go126¡ bmp, no menace 8
06Jul24 Fmt3 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¸¹» :17¾¹¿ 2 Ftr 5000 80-65 1 6 6¶¢ -- 5¸ 5¸ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 6.70 Ima Fancy Eye Opener126¨μ Red Iron124¡ Fine Dynasty126£ little impact rail 9
25May24 RP12 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¶^¾ :17¾^¶ 2 lStk - EasyJetRG3 - 70k 77-66 9 7 8¡ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Flores J A 124 bhkL 14.50 1058 Ima Fancy Eye Opener125¨© Air Force124¶¢ Shaken Goin On124¡ no closing kick 10
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Stc 220Y ft :12.47b 33/51

4
3-1 Yellow

Aside the Favor(QH) ª (L)
B.g.2 Ethics Aside - Grace and Favor by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Yellow

60 Own: Double A Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Raymond S. Gonzalez (30-7-7-5)

L. S. MARTINEZ (56-4-6-13) 124

2024: 5 1 1 1 $20,209 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $20,209 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $13,511

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,280
10Sep24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÇ :15¼º½ :15¼º½ 2 lMdn 17800 89-77 9 6 -- -- 1«¬ 1¶¡ Martinez L S 129 bhkL *1.10 Aside the Favor129¶¡ Capi On Go124¨μ Bull It Prooph126¨μ dueled, prevailed 10
14Jun24 Fmt6 ft 300Y hwÈ :16¼¶¹ :15¾»¸ 2 lMdn 14600 62-25 4 9 -- -- 8¹¢ 8º¡ Martinez L S 127 bfhL *.70 First Prize Famous129£ Bv I Am an Eagle124¡ Whos Lewlew124¨μ woutrun, back 9
26May24 RP4 ft 330Y twÁÅ :16¼¾¿ :16»¿¸ 2 Mdn 19000 93-79 9 2 3«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Martinez L S 127 bhkL 3.90 Corona in Fire127¡ Aside the Favor127¡ Light My Lips125¶ dueled all the way 10
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 RP 220Y ft :13.22h 13/15

5
6-1 Green

Light My Lips(QH) (L)
Sor.g.2 The Marfa Lights - Paint Your Lips Red by Red Storm Cat, TX
Green

61 Own: Craig Lauger
Trn: Fernando Ivan Manriquez-Garay (3-1-0-1)

JORGE TORRES (18-0-1-4) 124

2024: 5 1 1 1 $15,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $15,720 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,935

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Prm2 ft 350Y nw :17½»¿ :17º½¹ 2 ValyJuncJv -25k 88-65 9 5 9¹ -- 8¹¢ 7¶¡ Torres J 125 bfBL 22.10 Relentless Rocket124¨μ Cash Back Hero125¨© Curlie D126¨© lacked a rally 9
08Sep24 Prm5 ft 350Y twÅ :18º¶¾ :17¾½¾ 2 Ftr 8000 69-44 4 6 6¹£ -- 7»¢ 8¹¢ Torres J 124 bfBL 14.40 Ct Walking Thru126¨μ Curls Dream Wagon124¨© Kool Dynasty124«¬ failed to threaten 8
19Aug24 Prm2 ft 250Y twÅ :13¹¶^ :13¹¶^ 2 Mdn 14000 91-66 1 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Torres J 125 bfBL *.40 Light My Lips125¶¢ Que Paso124¨© D Explorer125¨© going away 7
Workout(s): a1 Aug 24 Prm 220Y ft :11.76b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

First Jess Corona(QH) (L)
Sor.c.2 Mr Jess Perry - First Prize Corona by Corona Cartel, TX
Black

35 Own: Julio Contreras
Trn: Rhonda Levon Valdivia (55-11-9-10)

JUAN PULIDO (103-19-15-12) 124

2024: 5 1 0 0 $10,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $10,215 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,630
14Oct24 Wrd9 ft 250Y twÃ :13»»¾ :13»»¾ 2 Mdn 16500 86-74 1 2 -- -- 1¨μ 1«¬ Pulido J 124 bfL 14.80 First Jess Corona124«¬ Bubbliee128«¬ Whizkey Girl129¨© speed, lasted 10
19Jul24 Fmt12 ft 300Y nw :16»¼» :15¼¼½ 2 Mdn 14500 64-17 7 5 -- -- 8¹ 8» Samaniego A R 128 bL 26.30 One Fine Fancy128¨μ Flyin Bambino127¶¡ A Version128¨μ fell back, outrun 9
09May24 RP2 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :19^»¿ :17¼½¸ 2 Ftr 15000 50-14 6 2 6¡ -- 7»¢ 7¾¡ Calderon F 124 bfL 30.80 1183 Perry Fast124¸ Dash for Power126¡ B Flyin124¨μ lost footing, bmpd 7
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.60h 5/6

7
8-1 Orange

Capi On Go(QH) ª (L)
Br.f.2 Capo de Capi - Reddi Set Go by Mr Eye Opener, OK
Orange

56 Own: MJS Sprinkler Systems, LLC
Trn: Cosme Velasquez (12-3-3-2)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-12-11-13) 124

2024: 6 1 1 1 $16,604 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $16,604 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $15,700

Track: 2 1 1 0 $13,934
01Oct24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15½¾¶ :15½¾¶ 2 lMdn 17800 84-68 4 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Pulido J 124 bL *1.60 Capi On Go124¨© Tripple D124¶¢ Tempt the Legend128¡ just lasted 9
10Sep24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÇ :15¾»¸ :15¼º½ 2 lMdn 17800 82-65 6 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¶¡ Escobedo E G 124 bL 6.70 Aside the Favor129¶¡ Capi On Go124¨μ Bull It Prooph126¨μ dueled, game 2nd 10
12Jul24 Fmt8 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16^»¸ :15¿º¹ 2 lMdn 15600 81-62 1 5 -- -- 3¡ 3¡ HernandezGallardo J 127 bL 3.40 Tickle the Ivory128«¬ Deejay Cartel128¡ Capi On Go127¨© forward rail,best rest 10
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 RP 220Y ft :12.39hg 8/12

8
12-1 Pink

Im Fish Hook(QH) ª (L)
B.c.2 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Tooty Fruity Fish by Fishers Dash, OK
Pink

46 Own: Gandarilla Racing LLC
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (30-5-4-3)

EUGENIO A. NAVARRETE, JR. (35-3-5-4) 124

2024: 7 1 1 1 $19,438 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $19,438 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $10,612

Track: 1 0 0 0 $754
08Oct24 Wrd9 ft 300Y twÃ :15½»^ :15»¼º 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 86-68 7 2 -- -- 5¡ 4¶¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bfL 20.20 Apolitical Wagon125«¬ Determined Woody128¨© Js Freightrain128¶¢ finished strong 10
19Jul24 Fmt8 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾¸» :15¾¸» 2 Mdn 14500 88-59 9 4 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bfL 7.40 Im Fish Hook127¨μ Baby Ruth126¡ Apollitical Hot124¨μ driving outside 10
06Jul24 Fmt9 ft 350Y nw :18¾½½ :17½º¾ 2 Ftr 5000 62-21 5 7 8»£ -- 8»¡ 8¼¢ Raudales R 124 bfL 12.50 Toastin Heros124¶ Candy Flood124¨μ Settle Down Cindy124£ broke back, outrun 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :13.45h 32/32

9
15-1 Aqua

Pyc Wicked Fun(QH) ª (L)
Br.f.2 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Jess Too Wicked by Willie Wicked, OK
Turquoise

51 Own: Martin Herrera
Trn: Juliana Mancillas (20-1-4-1)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (110-17-12-14) 124

2024: 6 1 0 1 $9,473 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $9,473 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $180

Track: 2 0 0 0 $180
08Oct24 Wrd9 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾½¿ :15»¼º 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 81-60 6 9 -- -- 7¡ 7¸¡ Vega R 125 bL 20.80 Apolitical Wagon125«¬ Determined Woody128¨© Js Freightrain128¶¢ failed to menace 10
23Sep24 Wrd5 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¹¿¿ :18^¸¶ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 72-55 7 6 6¨μ -- 6¡ 6¹ Vega R 125 bL 13.00 Jessies First Card124¡ Eyesa Candy Guy124¶¡ Fancy Cnu Here125¨μ evenly 8
12Jul24 Fmt10 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17º¶» :17¹¼¶ 2 Alw 15000nw2/L 82-58 2 6 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¨μ Jaquez O 124 bL 21.70 First Prize Famous128¨© Pyc Ciclo128¨μ Pyc Wicked Fun124¨μ dueled,weakened 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 RP 220Y my :12.83h 13/13

10
15-1 Purple

Alcala Corona(QH) (L)
Br.g.2 Mighty Corona - La Esterlina by Shazoom, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $11,500)
Purple

46 Own: Oscar Espinoza
Trn: Jose E. Gamez (16-3-2-2)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (112-11-11-10) 124

2024: 6 1 0 1 $17,209 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $17,209 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,468

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
23Sep24 Wrd8 ft 350Y hwÅ :18»½¼ :18¶¸» 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 67-46 5 3 6¶¡ -- 7¶¡ 6¹ HernandezGallardo J 125 bf 3.30 Sea Train124£ Hez My Hero124¡ Rdashing Doc124£ failed to menace 9
15Aug24 Cby7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18º½½ :17¾º¾ 2 NrthlndFut -80k 72-41 2 3 2«¬ -- 4¸ 6¹£ Ramirez A E 129 b 11.70 Relentless Rocket124¶£ Southurn Eagle124£ Curlie D129¨μ bmp brk,chase,outkickd 10
24Jul24 Cby8 ft 350Y cwÅ :18º^¹ :17¿¼» 2 Ftr 7000 74-43 7 6 6¹¢ -- 4¹ 3¸¡ Ramirez A E 124 b 2.30 Curlie D124¸¡ Relentless Mogul124«¬ Alcala Corona124¨© bmp brk,late gain 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 RP 220Y ft :12.65hg 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Alcala Corona will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta

9 Will Rogers Downs
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less in Their
Last Three Starts Are Least Preferred. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Anu Episode of Fire(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.2 The Marfa Lights - Episode of Fire by Walk Thru Fire, OK
Red

43 Own: Ron Smith
Trn: Jose E. Gamez (16-3-2-2)

JUAN PULIDO (103-19-15-12) 124

2024: 6 0 0 0 $2,528 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,528 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,070

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,053
01Oct24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16¶¼» :15½¾¶ 2 lMdn 17800 72-46 7 9 -- -- 9£ 8¸£ Benn C J 129 bL 18.70 Capi On Go124¨© Tripple D124¶¢ Tempt the Legend128¡ wpinballed start 9
10Sep24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÇ :15¿¸¹ :15¼º½ 2 lMdn 17800 80-61 1 3 -- -- 5¨μ 4¸ Delgado M 124 bfL 20.30 Aside the Favor129¶¡ Capi On Go124¨μ Bull It Prooph126¨μ ins duel, foughtgamely 10
15Aug24 Cby8 ft 350Y hwÇ :18»¾^ :18¸¾» 2 NrthlndJuv -15k 69-36 6 5 5¸¢ -- 5¶£ 4¶£ Ramirez A E 129 b 9.00 I D Claire124¡ Relentless Deal124¡ Rr Runnin Jesse124£ chase,mild gain 7
24Jul24 Cby7 ft 350Y twÅ :18»¿¸ :18^¹» 2 Ftr 7000 69-30 6 4 4¸ -- 4¹ 5¹¡ Ramirez A E 124 b 19.10 Southurn Eagle124¶¢ L Conejo125¶¢ Shes Hell Bent124¡ outkicked 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 RP 220Y ft :13.41hg 1/1

2
4-1 White

Leaving Account(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.2 Coronas Leaving You - Liquor Account(TB) by Liquor Cabinet (IRE)(TB), OK
White

52 Own: Ismael Donato
Trn: Valerie Torres (32-3-4-5)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (91-7-14-8) 124

2024: 5 0 2 0 $8,376 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $8,376 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,618

Track: 2 0 2 0 $7,218
08Oct24 Wrd7 ft 350Y nw :18^^¹ :17¿¸¸ 2 lMdn 17800 83-69 1 7 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhL 2.50 Favorite Baby129¡ Leaving Account126¨μ Flyin Bambino125¡ dueled, outkicked 9
23Sep24 Wrd6 ft 330Y hwÆ :17¶¼½ :17^¾¿ 2 Mdn 16500 85-73 1 7 2¡ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhL 8.00 Baby Ruth124¡ Leaving Account126¨μ Jess Colour Candy128¶£ broke in, game 2nd 10
25May24 RP2 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :17¼½» :17º¹¸ 2 Mcl 10000 63-43 8 8 6¶ -- 5¶¢ 4¶¡ Vega R 125 bkL 14.30 1102 Im a Fancy Ace128¶¢ Hp Corona Lite127«¬ Dusty Kallie126«¬ second flight fight 10
28Apr24 RP4 ft 330Y hwÈ :18^¼¿ :17¸¸¼ 2 Mcl 30000 51-11 4 8 9¸¡ -- 9¹¡ 9»¢ Garcia R H 124 bkL 19.40 1122 Sin Tachas Candy124«¬ Runninagainstdwind127£ Jm Regard Marfa126¨μ bored in, no bid 10
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.28h 14/20

3
12-1 Blue

Que Paso(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.2 Cahill - Sassy N Flashy by First Moonflash, OK
Blue

58 Own: Schmidt, Gene and Schmidt, Lynn
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (10-0-2-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (14-1-2-4) 124

2024: 6 0 1 0 $5,656 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $5,656 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,488

Track: 1 0 0 0 $968
08Oct24 Wrd7 ft 350Y nw :18¶¸¹ :17¿¸¸ 2 lMdn 17800 80-63 5 6 6¡ -- 4¡ 4¶¢ Esqueda C R 128 bhkL 10.60 Favorite Baby129¡ Leaving Account126¨μ Flyin Bambino125¡ game effort 9
23Sep24 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18¸º¿ :17¾¿» 2 Mdn 14000 74-57 8 8 8¹¡ -- 8º¡ 7¸ Esqueda C R 125 bfkBL 2.90 Jess Apollitical124¨μ Cutting Edge124¨μ Lookin Famous Df124¶ slight bobble start 9
19Aug24 Prm2 ft 250Y twÅ :13»¹¼ :13¹¶^ 2 Mdn 14000 82-50 3 5 -- -- 4¶¢ 2¶¢ Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL 4.00 Light My Lips125¶¢ Que Paso124¨© D Explorer125¨© wbumped btwn early 7
17Jun24 Prm3 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸¿¿ :18¶¸» 2 Ftr 8000 73-63 7 5 7º¢ -- 6¶¢ 4¶ Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL 6.30 I Know You Know124¨© Relentless Purrsuit124¶ Kiss My White Socks124¨© late improve 9
Workout(s): 14 Aug 24 Prm 220Y sy :13.70b 4/5

4
20-1 Yellow

Jv Remmy(QH) (L)
Sor.c.2 Whata Corona - Make U Smile by Apollitical Jess, IL
Yellow

29 Own: Jose Vega
Trn: Salimm Hernandez (25-2-0-3)

RANDY VEGA (71-6-3-6) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $270 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
23Sep24 Wrd10 ft 330Y hwÅ :17»¿¿ :17¶º¶ 2 Mdn 16500 72-50 9 7 7¶¡ -- 6¶£ 7¹ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bfkL 42.50 Reynas Pritty Boy128£ Hello Mischief125¡ Rock Candy Dani124¡ bid, hung 10
22Jun24 Fmt7 ft 330Y hwÈ :17½º¼ :17º¹¹ 2 Mdn 14500 72-35 3 4 5¡ -- 5¶¢ 6¸ Ramirez A E 126 bfkL 38.20 The Bees D128¶ Unexpectyd126¨© Royale Cowgirl124«¬ broke in, no rally 9
08Jun24 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :19»½¼ :18¶¾½ 2 Mdn 13500 42-1 5 5 9»¡ -- 9¼ 9¾ Gutierrez G 128 bfkL 25.00 Fancy Cnu Here127¨μ Mr Mistro126¨μ Determined Woody124¶¡ remained back 10
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.28h 20/38

5
6-1 Green

Lawboss(QH) (L)
B.c.2 Corona Cartel - Lone Bet by First Down Dash, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $31,000)
Green

63 Own: Jerry D. Chapman
Trn: Josh Taylor (3-0-0-0)

JORGE TORRES (18-0-1-4) 124

2024: 4 0 2 0 $4,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $4,080 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Swf2 ft 350Y twÂÃ :18»¹^ :17½¿^ 2 Ftr 4000 65-63 5 7 6£ -- 6¸¡ 5º¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 129 bfBL 28.30 Rj Spicer127¶ Night Fury124£ Promontory127¸¡ pinched back start 7
10Aug24 Wyo4 ft 350Y cwÈ :18¿¼¾ :18^º» 2 Alw 16000 54-53 2 8 6¨μ -- 10¶ 10¼* Cervantes O 127 bfBL 4.50 Jg Separatist Times124¨© Banquet124¡ Lights Out Riggy125¨© bothered by foe,PL9th 10
28Jul24 Wyo3 ft 350Y hwÁÇ :17¿¹» :17¾¼» 2 Ftr 6000 83-74 2 1 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Cervantes O 127 bfBL 4.00 Gh Fabulous Version124¡ Lawboss127¨μ Mr Steve Berry130¨μ game second 7
07Jul24 Wyo2 ft 220Y nw :12¶ºº :12¶¸» 2 Mdn 13000 90-63 5 7 -- -- 4¨μ 2«¬ Cervantes O 130 bfCL 6.10 Shadofaxx124«¬ Lawboss130«¬ Mc Prieta126£ dueled just missed 10
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 RP 220Y ft :12.32h 1/1

6
10-1 Black

Alcala Thru Fire(QH) (L)
Sor.g.2 Fly Thru the Fire - Sadie Says Go by Favorite Cartel, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $11,000)
Black

48 Own: Manuel Cabrera
Trn: Salimm Hernandez (25-2-0-3)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (76-12-12-13) 124

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,015 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,015 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,856
13Oct24 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17¸¹» :17^¶^ 2 Mdn 16500 83-70 9 7 7¡ -- 6¡ 3¶£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL 34.40 Seriously Impressive126¡ Fine Wine Kisses127¶¢ Alcala Thru Fire126¨μ strong finish 10
09Sep24 Wrd1 ft 350Y cwÇ :18º^¼ :17½¸¹ 2 Mdn 16500 72-45 3 5 6¡ -- 5£ 6» Silva A 128 bkL 17.30 Naidu125¸¢ Leverage Cartel124«¬ Paramounte Wagon Jr124¨©wbobbled start 7
22Jun24 Fmt4 ft 330Y hwÁÆ :17»¼¹ :17¸»¸ 2 Mdn 14500 78-51 2 6 6¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 4¶£ Mata J 124 bkL 55.60 Apollitical Muse124¡ Reynas Pritty Boy127¶¢ Leverage Cartel126«¬wearly bother,mildly 10
16Mar24 RP4 ft 300Y nw :16¼¸^ :15»»¼ 2 Mdn 19000 52-14 1 9 -- -- 8»¡ 10¼¡ Vega R 124 bL 26.70 1074 Freight Lyner124¨μ Heavens Uncle124¨μ Dangerous Corona124¶¡ step slow into stride 10
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.55h 29/38

7
8-1 Orange

Jr123(QH) (L1)
Br.c.2 Docs Best Card - Streak and Corona by Streak and Dash, OK
Orange

0.00 Own: Simon Arriaga
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (96-10-18-14)

ROMAN CRUZ (128-22-28-15) 124

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.33hg 8/15 5 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.49hg 20/27

8
20-1 Pink

French Ivory Z(QH) (L)
Bu.f.2 Ivory James - Runnin Frenchman by Pc Frenchman, TX
Pink

31 Own: Mi Serenity
Trn: Luis Villafranco (38-7-4-6)

MARIO DELGADO (114-23-22-15) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $797 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $315
Life: 3 0 0 0 $797 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $392

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
13Oct24 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17¾¶¼ :17^¶^ 2 Mdn 16500 66-39 3 8 9¶ -- 9¸ 9»£ Martinez L S 127 bfkL 31.10 Seriously Impressive126¡ Fine Wine Kisses127¶¢ Alcala Thru Fire126¨μ broke in, bump foe 10
08Jun24 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18»½» :18¶¾½ 2 Mdn 13500 71-51 10 2 6¶£ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ Perez A G 124 bfkL 47.70 Fancy Cnu Here127¨μ Mr Mistro126¨μ Determined Woody124¶¡ one paced outside 10
05May24 RP6 mys 300Y cwÈ :16¼¼» :15¼¹¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 51-2 4 10 -- -- 10¼ 10¼¡ Arellano J 126 bkL 51.60 983 Eyesa Wagon My Tale126«¬ D Fawn124¶ Perry Political124¨μ slow to gather 10
Workout(s): a28 Aug 24 Rmt 220Y ft :12.12b 1/5

9
8-5 Aqua

Fairlea Flyin(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Azoomin With Jessie by Azoom, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $35,000)
Turquoise

73 Own: Edward B. Melzer Revocable Trust
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (35-6-3-4)

JIMMY D. BROOKS (38-5-4-4) 124

2024: 5 0 4 0 $10,212 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,928
Life: 5 0 4 0 $10,212 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,946

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug24 Alb11 ft 440Y hwÁÀ :21»»¸ :21º¶¿ 2 Ftr 10000 89-83 2 3 1«¬ -- 2¶ 2¶ Brooks J D 124 bfL 6.10 Heart of Gold V124¶ Fairlea Flyin124¶¢ Dragula124¡ vied, no match late 9
28Jun24 Rui17 ft 400Y twÄ :20^¹¶ :19¿»¼ 2 Ftr 10000 81-72 3 5 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Brooks J D 124 bL 1.90 Jessesflyincowgirl124¡ Fairlea Flyin124£ Believe Me Perry124¨μ came in, vied, game 9
10May24 RP11 ft 350Y twÅ :17¾¶^ :17»^^ 2 Ftr 15000 86-71 8 3 3¨μ -- 2¶¡ 2¸ Brooks J D 124 bfL 3.40 1068 Kempton124¸ Fairlea Flyin124«¬ Cowboy Tres124¶£ winner too tough 8
19Apr24 RP5 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¶¶º :16¿¾¹ 2 Mdn 19000 80-61 4 1 2«¬ -- 4¶¢ 4¡ Brooks J D 124 bfL 3.90 1061 Fire Me Twice124¨μ Kvn Good One125«¬ Sea Train124¨μ sharp, overtaken 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Wrd 220Y ft :12.03h 8/10

10
8-1 Purple

Krazy Politics(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Spirit - Krazy Mary by Duke Kahanamoku, OK
Purple

59 Own: Hector C. Estrada
Trn: Buddy Leon Clay (18-0-3-4)

JUAN ARELLANO (34-1-4-6) 124

2024: 8 0 1 2 $9,478 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 2 $9,478 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $234

Track: 2 0 0 2 $3,532
13Oct24 Wrd10 ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17¶»¹ :17^¿º 2 Mdn 16500 86-74 1 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Arellano J 126 bfhL 11.10 Rebel One124¨μ Sm Apollitical King128¨μ Krazy Politics126¨μ brf ft, outkicked 10
29Sep24 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :15¿½º :15½¼¼ 2 Mdn 16500 78-54 6 3 -- -- 3¨μ 3¶¡ Arellano J 124 bfhL 8.50 Leverage Cartel124¶¢ Blue Ace124¨μ Krazy Politics124¨μ drift in, gamely 10
06Jul24 Fmt4 ft 350Y cwÅ :18º½½ :17¿½¼ 2 Ftr 5000 74-53 3 5 6¸¡ -- 5¸£ 5¹ Ramirez A E 126 bfhL 6.70 Respct124¨© Miss Patricia124¶£ Og Kissing Bandit124£ slight bother brk,even 7
15Jun24 Fmt7 ft 250Y hwÈ :13»¿¹ :13»¿¹ 2 Mdn 13500 83-63 9 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬* Benn C J 129 bfhL 4.50 Krazy Politics129«¬nTell Energy126¡nMajesstyk124¡ vied, drifted in late,DQ7th 10
Workout(s): a19 Sep 24 Wrd 220Y ft :11.60hg 1/6 24 Aug 24 Wrd 220Y ft :13.46h 29/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Anu Episode of Fire will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS (QH) - "Commingle"



1 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards - (MX) STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse
$9,000. (Plus $850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In
2023 - 2024.

1 JIMMIE RAY (L) 9/5 Hernandez-Gallardo J 124
2 WF WIRE ME ROSES (L) 15 Escobedo E 124
3 JESS A LOTA HO (L) 12 Gutierrez G 126
4 GALAS VALENTINE (L) 2 Cruz R 126
5 SECRETS LIVEWIRE (L) 7/5 Benn C 126

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-3

2 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 2-3-4) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards - (QH) CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $16,000.
(Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 BOO MOON RISING (L) 3 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
2 FLYING GOLD JESS (L) 3 Cruz R 126
3 PFR COOPSBESTPROJECT (L) 5/2 Pulido J 126
4 JANES IVORY (L) 7/2 Delgado M 124
5 CUPIES SOLDIER (L) 4 Gutierrez G 126
6 CLYDE THE CRUZER (L) 20 Jaquez O 126

SELECTIONS: 3-1-2-4

3 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse
$16,300. (Which Includes $1,300 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 JANA JEAN (L) 2 Delgado M 124
2 FEAR THE JINX (L) 10 Benn C 124
3 MR RACY CORONA (L) 3 Escobedo E 124
4 OAK TREE HERO (L) 5/2 Hernandez-Gallardo J 124
5 PSYCHO BUNNY (L) Blk-off 12 Arellano J 124
6 STRIKING STORM (L) 4 Vega R 124

SELECTIONS: 1-4-3-6

4 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 4-5-6)

Two Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse
$15,600. (Which Includes $1,300 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1 FIRST PRIZE MARIILIA (L) 6 Delgado M 124
2 LINDY LOU BUG (L) 15 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
3 TURK MURPHY (L) 5 Escobedo E 124
4 JESS DASH SUSIE (L) 4 Hernandez-Gallardo J 126
5 LLERVITAZ 20 Jaquez O 126
6 LOTA TOTHERESCUE (L) 8/5 Esqueda C 124
7 FIRST TO PAINT (L) 3 Mata J 124

SELECTIONS: 6-7-4-3

5 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 5-6-7)

Five Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $16,500.
(Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward.

1 HE STOL MY HEART (L) 12 Vega R 126
2 LOTA WINNIN WAVE BC (L) 7/2 Alvarez, Jr. D 126
3 STORM OF CORONAS (L) 20 Esqueda C 126
4 IMA GALLIGAR (L) 6 Hernandez-Gallardo J 126
5 EAGLE LIT (L) 3 Navarrete, Jr. E 126
6 IVORY LIPS (L) 5 Cruz R 124
7 LOUIES HIGHTIME DASH 4 Benn C 126
8 EMPOWERED (L) 5 Delgado M 126

SELECTIONS: 5-2-7-6

6 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 6-7-8) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

Two Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $18,700. (Plus
$1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 POLITICAL MOONSHINE (L) 12 Raudales R 124
2 JESS HENRY (L) 10 Cruz R 124
3 DYNASTY CARTEL 727 (L) 20 Pulido J 124
4 SHE LOOKS POLITICAL (L) 3 Martinez L 124
5 CAPO COUNTRY (L) 10 Vega R 126
6 RELENTLESSDEBAUCHERY (L) 6 Delgado M 124
7 FIRST TRAIN B (L) 12 Gutierrez G 124
8 RELENTLESS MIRACLE (L) 2 Ramirez, Jr. F 124
9 JB KOOL LIGHTS (L) 5 Brooks J 124

SELECTIONS: 8-4-9-6

7 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 7-8-9)

Five Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse
$15,000. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 ANNA GIRL (L) 20 Vega R 126
2 SPECIAL KOOL KENNY (L) 4 Benn C 124
3 EAGLE 101 (L) FlipHaltOn 12 Martinez L 124
4 CHIEF TWO SOX (L) 3 Escobedo E 126
5 DASH N FIREPOWER (L) 5 Cruz R 124
6 DUANES BETTY (L) 15 Gutierrez G 126
7 FIESTY SIX (L) 2 Pulido J 126
8 SARAH (L1) 20 Raudales R 126
9 ANL THE MIRACLE (L) 20 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
10 SHAKEM WARRIOR (L) 20 Arellano J 126

SELECTIONS: 7-4-2-5

8 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double
Three Hundred Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $18,700. (Plus $1,700
From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 PYC LUCKY WAGON GAL (L) 8 Vega R 124
2 FERARRI CORONA (L) 8 Esqueda C 124
3 RR EAGLES PATH (L) 7/2 Cruz R 124
4 ASIDE THE FAVOR (L) 3 Martinez L 124
5 LIGHT MY LIPS (L) 6 Torres J 124
6 FIRST JESS CORONA (L) 8 Pulido J 124
7 CAPI ON GO (L) 8 Escobedo E 124
8 IM FISH HOOK (L) 12 Navarrete, Jr. E 124
9 PYC WICKED FUN (L) 15 Benn C 124
10 ALCALA CORONA (L) FlipHaltOn 15 Gutierrez G 124

SELECTIONS: 4-3-5-1

9 $2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $18,000. (Plus $1,300
From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 ANU EPISODE OF FIRE (L) FlipHaltOn 15 Pulido J 124
2 LEAVING ACCOUNT (L) 4 Alvarez, Jr. D 124
3 QUE PASO (L) 12 Esqueda C 124
4 JV REMMY (L) 20 Vega R 124
5 LAWBOSS (L) 6 Torres J 124
6 ALCALA THRU FIRE (L) 10 Hernandez-Gallardo J 124
7 JR123 (L1) 8 Cruz R 124
8 FRENCH IVORY Z (L) 20 Delgado M 124
9 FAIRLEA FLYIN (L) 8/5 Brooks J 124
10 KRAZY POLITICS (L) 8 Arellano J 124

SELECTIONS: 9-2-5-7

WILL ROGERS DOWNS PREVIEW
Tuesday, October 29, 2024
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1 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EARLY DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS TRACKMASTER RATING OF 79 OR LESS (NW L2
79.5 - NW L4 80 -NW L6 80.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $13,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DANCE MONKEY (L) b g 5 Sportswriter-Allamerican Damsel-Western Ideal
Owner: Bruce E Weinstein,Needham,MA;Richard C McDonough,Weynouth,MA;Edward J Marks,Weymouth,MA
Breeder: David A Abbott,ON, CA;Jackson H Wittup,AB, CA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

2-1
Tr-JULIA EATON

HR: 79.74 (96-9-15-8-.208)

1:53 PRC5/8
1:514 PRC5/8

4, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 54

2024: 29 3 3 3 $36,475
2023: 31 5 4 7 $66,648
Life: 75 13 8 11 $135,849

LAST 5 STS. - $3,090
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 75 4/7 54 5o3 5o3¡ 53¡ 62¢ :291 1:534 SwitzerJrKev L 3.90 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :28 :553 1:233 1:523 75 7/9 86 9o8¡ 6o7 46¡ 56£ :29 1:54 AthearnMat L 6.30 PerfectboyHanover,Sofer,BeachWatch 59-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 76 7/7 76 76¢ 75¡ 77¡ 44¡ :282 1:533 SwitzerJrKev L 17.70 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:52 80 1/6 42¡ 44 2o1¡ 22 42¢ :294 1:522 RangerBru L 1.90 AmericanZestA,QuickShot,SwiftOperator 64-0
19Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:522 78 6/8 68 67 5o9 56 53¢ :274 1:53 HardyJam L 9.40 SaltLife,KillADragon,FrankDeford 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 78 5/8 610 7o7 4oo3¢ 44 34¢ :283 1:523 MontiDre L 3.30 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0
3Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :541 1:224 1:51 83 4/8 66 6o4¡ 4o2¡ 32 63¢ :282 1:513 BeckwithBre L 18.50 GiveUsAwaveA,AnvilHands,SundownKid 71-0
27Aug24 7Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1L :272 :562 1:251 2:223 78 1/7 43 4o2¡ 4o2¡ 63¡ 62 :572 2:23 MillerTyl L 4.70 FrankDeford,Manferno,Rodman 84-0
19Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1L :283 :584 1:281 2:232 79 3/7 32¡ 32 52£ 54¡ 43 :551 2:24 AthearnMat L 4.90 RoosterBennett,PerfectboyHanover,Rodman 80-0

2
Blue S

WAINAPEDIA (L) b g 7 Western Maverick-Surreal Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Michelle J Hardin,Topsham,ME
Breeder: Christine J Holt,ME

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

9-2
Tr-MICHELLE HARDIN

HR: 79.28 (44-3-8-9-.237)

1:552 PRC5/8
1:532 PRC5/8

6, 1:532 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 21 1 4 3 $22,130
2023: 19 2 5 3 $23,209
Life: 95 7 20 15 $118,337

LAST 5 STS. - $5,215
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 82 7/8 710 77 78 66 75 :274 1:512 CushingMit L 72.30 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 67 7/9 55¡ 5i 4 42¡ 43 *46 pl3 :31 1:553 SwitzerJrKev L 13.10 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ pl3 59-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 78 5/7 54 53¢ 2o¡ 1¡ 2£ :284 1:53 GraySha L 12.00 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 72 3/8 55 64¢ 76 74¡ 75 :292 1:54 GraySha L 5.00 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
19Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:524 76 4/8 76 75 6o4 64¡ 42 :281 1:531 GraySha L 9.70 KickTheDirtUp,Waves,BeachWatch 69-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 64 3/7 57 54¡ 5o3¡ 56 610 :30 1:553 SwitzerJrKev L 3.40 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
19Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1L :283 :584 1:281 2:232 75 7/7 712 76¡ 6o3£ 65¡ 67£ :56 2:25 CushingMit L 25.30 RoosterBennett,PerfectboyHanover,Rodman 80-0
5Aug24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :26 :56 1:24 1:533 77 7/7 77 6o4¢ 6o3¡ 53¡ 32 :292 1:54 GraySha L 8.50 Rodman,KickTheDirtUp,Wainapedia 88-0
29Jul24 10Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:53 80 1/8 53¡ 64¢ 63¡ 63¡ 31£ :283 1:532 CushingMit L 25.30 MeadowbrookFlash,TwinBJays,Wainapedia 72-0

3
White R

WAVES (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Elizabeth Spencer-Western Ideal
Owner: Daniel R Tuccillo Jr,Prospect,CT
Breeder: Christina Takter,NJ;John D Fielding,ON, CA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT RENZ

HR: 78.18 (54-2-8-5-.150)

1:532 PRC5/8
1:53 PRC5/8

6, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 71

2024: 20 1 5 3 $25,017
2023: 29 5 5 2 $47,100
Life: 186 19 22 22 $201,264

LAST 5 STS. - $5,505
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 73 4/7 56 64¢ 75 75 64£ :282 1:53 BeckwithBre L 6.00 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 79 2/8 21 21¡ 2o1 21 42¢ :29 1:531 RangerBru L 9.20 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 81 4/7 21 21 21 31¡ 42¢ :283 1:53 BeckwithBre L 6.40 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot 63-0
3Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:524 75 7/7 78 66 6o3£ 53¡ 55 :30 1:534 CushingRon L 18.90 TwinBJays,CantSwayMe,SeafoodTogo 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 72 5/9 32 21 21 21 21¢ :301 1:551 CushingRon L 13.00 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:524 77 5/8 21 21 31¡ 21 2¡ :282 1:524 RangerBru L 6.60 KickTheDirtUp,Waves,BeachWatch 69-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 73 4/7 22 21 21 21 2¡ :282 1:533 RangerBru L *1.20 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
3Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:522 75 6/7 31¡ 32 54 54 25¢ :28 1:532 RangerBru L 22.70 MajorDecision,Waves,Brazos 71-0
27Aug24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :27 :554 1:24 1:522 72 2/8 33 32 53¡ 34 47¡ :291 1:534 RangerBru L 8.00 KickTheDirtUp,Sofer,ColtBennett 84-0

4
Green S

SEAFOOD TOGO b g 4 Huntsville-Seafood Missy-American Ideal
Owner: Seafood Delight Stable,East Windsor,CT
Breeder: Seafood Delight Stable,CT

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

3-1
Tr-NICHOLAS VAMVILIS

HR: 78.44 (75-11-10-9-.261)

1:531 PRC5/8
1:541 PRC5/8 Q

4, 1:531 PRC5/8
Power # 74

2024: 20 2 2 4 $27,090
2023: 14 2 1 3 $41,882
Life: 34 4 3 7 $68,972

LAST 5 STS. - $5,000
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 77 3/8 34 32 3o4 55 89¢ :292 1:521 BeckwithBre 14.60 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
14Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :264 :543 1:231 1:513 74 1/7 21 11 1¡ 23 38 :30 1:531 BeckwithBre 6.60 BlackEditionN,SweetStreetLou,SeafoodTogo 51-0
3Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:524 77 5/7 56 54 4o2¢ 31¡ 31¡ :293 1:53 CampbellWin 5.20 TwinBJays,CantSwayMe,SeafoodTogo 68-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 74 5/8 11 21 31¡ 31¡ 42¡ :294 1:532 CampbellWin 4.60 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
19Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:522 78 3/8 32 33 33 31¡ 42¡ :284 1:524 AthearnMat 17.00 SaltLife,KillADragon,FrankDeford 69-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 70 5/7 12 11 11 11 11¢ :291 1:541 AthearnMat *.50 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0
3Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 78 1/8 11 11 2¢ 2¡ 2¡ :284 1:523 AthearnMat 3.80 BayCity,SeafoodTogo,ColtBennett 71-0
27Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:52 80 2/7 11 12 12 11 21 :292 1:521 GraffamNic 10.00 JkWillPower,SeafoodTogo,BoogyWoogyJ 84-0
14Aug24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:541 76 4/7 56£ 56¡ 65¡ 55 53 :28 1:544 MarohnJrJam 77.50 SouthbeachHanover,LousTheAttitude,JacksLegendN 81-0

5
Black R

WHATA FOOLBELIEVES (L) b g 7 Betterthancheddar-J M Solitaire-Shadow Play
Owner: Gretchen R Athearn,Cumberland,ME
Breeder: Elizabeth Fair,ON, CA

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

5-2
Tr-GRETCHEN ATHEARN

HR: 78.80 (439-51-60-77-.251)

1:534 PRC5/8
1:523 DD5/8

3, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 82

2024: 25 1 8 3 $33,000
2023: 36 1 4 1 $26,860
Life: 141 12 28 17 $214,559

LAST 5 STS. - $11,100
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 78 6/7 21 21 21 21 21 :282 1:521 AthearnMat L 10.40 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 78 6/7 65 64 64 64 4¡ :283 1:532 AthearnMat L 8.90 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft 12000clhc $17,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:513 80 2/6 45 43 43¡ 54 66 :284 1:524 GraffamNic L 38.90 Rodman,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 59-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 75 1/8 21 32 2o1 2¡ 32¡ :294 1:532 AthearnMat L 7.20 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft 8000cl Op $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 72 3/8 1o¡ 11 11 1¡ 1¢ :291 1:534 AthearnMat L 2.30 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0
10Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 8000clhc $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:521 79 5/8 21 21 22 22 21 :28 1:522 AthearnMat L 6.60 LordMagnetic,WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn 75-0
3Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 8000clhc $10,000 1 :271 :55 1:223 1:512 77 4/7 31¡ 32 43¡ 45¡ 37be :293 1:524 AthearnMat L 3.50 LrdMgntc,HsCmngOn,WhtFlblvs broken equip 71-0
27Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft 8000clhc $10,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:524 76 4/7 11 21 1o¡ 1¡ 2£ :292 1:53 AthearnMat L 2.10 LordMagnetic,WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn 84-0
19Aug24 4Prc5/8 ft 8000clhc $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:24 1:531 77 6/9 21 21 21 31¡ 2¡ :29 1:531 AthearnMat L 1.50 SomeAttitude,WhataFoolbelieves,RojansWay 80-0

6
Yellow R

DOMI (L) b g 4 Living It Up-Outlawcherishafool-Blue Burner
Owner: Stanley L Sobin,Medfield,MA
Breeder: Diana M Ball,BC, CA

WALLACE WATSON 175 br-red (333-32-50-54-.234)

9-1
Tr-LISA WATSON

HR: 76.41 (292-37-47-48-.271)

1:53 PRC5/8
1:533 FRD5/8

4, 1:53 PRC5/8
Power # 75

2024: 28 2 5 1 $24,445
2023: 16 7 3 2 $48,782
Life: 51 10 12 3 $85,513

LAST 5 STS. - $5,660
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MdwbrkFlsh,WhtFlblvs,Fnnbr scrtchd-personl 79-0
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 78 3/7 11 21 21 21 3nk :291 1:532 WatsonWal L 14.90 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :28 :553 1:233 1:523 73 6/9 64¡ 88 99 810 78£ :29 1:542 WatsonWal L 28.80 PerfectboyHanover,Sofer,BeachWatch 59-0
28Sep2410Cumb1/2 ft W/o $10k $10,000 1 :281 :574 1:253 1:544 76 1/6 21 21¢ 21¡ 32 45¢ :30 1:554 WatsonWal L 29.40 LifesAPuzzle,SoRockNRoll,Rocksapatriot 69-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 75 6/9 67¡ 65 5o3¡ 53¡ 52£ :29 1:532 WatsonWal L 4.10 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 70 6/7 66 6o4¡ 4o2¢ 31¡ 21¢ :29 1:542 WatsonWal L 3.70 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0
3Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 72 7/9 11 11 12 11 21£ :291 1:541 WatsonWal L 3.00 CbfSquirtGun,Domi,StonebridgeGrand 71-0
27Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:232 1:53 76 4/8 21 31¡ 2i 1 1¡ 11 :292 1:53 WatsonWal L 1.50 Domi,ImAClown,ChasingMoney 84-0
19Aug24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:523 77 6/9 87 75 5o3¡ 32 24 :284 1:532 WatsonWal L 20.70 LordMagnetic,Domi,OddsOnLauderdale 80-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.



2 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF EARLY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20
SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS TRACKMASTER RATING OF 76 OR LESS (NW L2
76.5 - NW L4 77 -NW L6 77.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER CLASS LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DRAGON THE LINE (L) b g 7 Dragon Again-Poetic Lady-Western Ideal
Owner: Channa L Gorton,Salem,NH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

5-1
Tr-CHANNA GORTON

HR: 68.17 (13-2-1-0-.197)

1:542 PRC5/8
1:543 PRC5/8

7, 1:542 PRC5/8
Power # 70

2024: 9 2 1 0 $13,750
2023: 18 2 3 4 $24,960
Life: 81 11 11 13 $88,807

LAST 5 STS. - $12,750
21Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:542 68 2/6 21 11 1hd 11 1¢ :29 1:542 AthearnMat L 4.70 DragonTheLine,ZippidyZoom,BriarsDesire 80-0
14Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<70 $10,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:563 58 7/9 1o¡ 2o¢ 2o¡ 21 1ns :303 1:563 AthearnMat L *1.80 DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney,PaddyAllDay 51-0
7Oct24 9Prc5/8 gd Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:253 1:544 64 2/8 22 21¡ 21¡ 21 2¡ :29 1:544 AthearnMat L 6.00 HudsenA,DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney 60-0
30Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:532 67 7/7 6o4¡ 78 77¡ 77 66¡ :282 1:543 AthearnMat L 44.90 MyBoyElroy,Concealed,GWT 70-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 58 8/8 816 87¡ 7o7¡ 611 612¢ :304 1:571 BeckwithBre L 43.70 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 67 1/8 77¡ 86 6oo4¡ 63¡ 84£ :292 1:544 BeckwithBre L 39.10 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 70 3/8 58 55 64 45 66£ :30 1:542 BeckwithBre L 17.10 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0

2
Blue R

DRAWING DRAGONS (L) b g 10 Art Official-Lovely Dragon-Dragon's Lair
Owner: Wil Dubois,Cambridge,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

7-2
Tr-WIL DUBOIS

HR: 76.40 (220-23-28-26-.215)

1:541 PRC5/8
1:551 STGA1/2

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 79

2024: 29 4 4 4 $38,875
2023: 24 3 2 4 $21,618
Life: 234 45 39 35 $473,966

LAST 5 STS. - $5,080
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 68 1/9 1o¡ 21 2o1 2¡ 5£ :294 1:541 CushingMit L *.80 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 80 4/8 57 55 33 32 2£ :282 1:53 CushingMit L 8.20 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 77 2/8 11 21 21 21 3hd :291 1:54 CushingMit L 24.90 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 74 7/8 88 87¡ 85£ 85¡ 76 :30 1:54 CushingMit L 41.40 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
4Sep24 6Brtn1/2 gd Ffa $1,600 1 :282 1:00 1:292 2:013 -- 1/5 -- -- -- -- 2 DuboisTod L .00 Kissapotamus,DrawingDragons,LittleSammyChung 75-0
27Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft 12000clhc $13,500 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:522 70 6/9 89 85¡ 96 96¡ 99¢ :291 1:541 BeckwithBre L 19.90 GeneralMontanaN,BeyondThePast,Finnbar 84-0
12Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:524 75 6/9 21 21 22 24 48 :30 1:542 BeckwithBre L 10.20 GiveUsAwaveA,TwinBJays,FrankDeford 74-0

3
White S

SOME ATTITUDE (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Strike an Attitude-Western Hanover
Owner: Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

5-2
Tr-ZACKARY GRAY

HR: 76.30 (427-48-67-58-.245)

1:531 PRC5/8
1:53 PRC5/8

3, 1:501 M1
Power # 65

2024: 15 2 1 0 $16,305
2023: 29 3 3 6 $36,385
Life: 246 40 36 32 $411,822

LAST 5 STS. - $9,325
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 74 1/7 45 43 53¡ 54 54 :283 1:524 SwitzerJrKev L 14.10 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 78 3/8 45 33¡ 4o3¢ 43 52£ :284 1:532 SwitzerJrKev L 6.40 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
10Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:533 73 7/8 66 65 6o4 53 73¢ :281 1:541 SwitzerJrKev L 14.20 HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 59-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 72 4/8 44 43 3oo¡ 1¡ 12¡ :284 1:541 SwitzerJrKev L *.90 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 76 7/9 32 32 2o1 21 2¡ :283 1:53 GraySha L 10.10 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 72 8/8 812 811 7o5 77 45 :292 1:54 SwitzerJrKev L 8.90 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0
3Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 10000clhc $10,000 1 :271 :55 1:223 1:512 76 1/7 43¡ 43 3o2¡ 35 58 :30 1:53 SwitzerJrKev L 7.10 LordMagnetic,HesComingOn,WhataFoolbelieves 71-0

4
Green R

TUAPEKA TRICK N (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Petra's Star-Christian Cullen
Owner: Marc J Bouthillier,Northborough,MA
Breeder: P T Cummings & D J Cummings & Mrs J M Davie,NZ

TODD O'DEA 195 r blu-wh-b go (144-12-11-8-.144)

12-1
Tr-TODD O'DEA

HR: 75.16 (121-10-6-6-.127)

1:533 PRC5/8
1:52 PRC5/8

5, 1:52 DD5/8
Power # 75

2024: 22 1 2 3 $26,307
2023: 28 4 5 3 $76,845
Life: 184 25 27 24 $280,930

LAST 5 STS. - $3,275
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 66 6/9 2¡ 32 11 1¡ 72£ :302 1:543 O'DeaTod L 28.60 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
14Oct24 6Prc5/8 gd Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:521 67 7/8 76 79 711 713 817£ :294 1:554 RangerBru L 58.60 RuleOfLaw,HudsenA,PartyVibes 51-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 74 5/8 1¡ 22 22 21 65¢ :303 1:534 SwitzerJrKev L 3.50 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
23Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:544 68 5/8 1¡ 21 3o2¡ 2¡ 2£ :293 1:55 SwitzerJrKev L *.40 CashVaughan,TuapekaTrickN,ChasingMoney 63-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft 10000cl Op $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 69 7/8 2¡ 21 32 31¡ 53£ :293 1:543 RangerBru L 39.50 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0
3Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 10000clhc $10,000 1 :271 :55 1:223 1:512 78 2/7 11 21 22 24 47 :294 1:524 RangerBru L 6.00 LordMagnetic,HesComingOn,WhataFoolbelieves 71-0
27Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft 15000clhc $13,500 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:522 71 3/9 21 11 1¡ 1¡ 87£ :301 1:54 MontiDre L 16.60 GeneralMontanaN,BeyondThePast,Finnbar 84-0

5
Black T

ROJAN'S WAY (L) b g 8 Well Said-Whitesand Nurse-Camluck
Owner: Krikorian Breeding-Racing,Royalston,MA
Breeder: Robert R Aerenson,DE

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

7-2
Tr-VARTAN KRIKORIAN

HR: 76.35 (71-8-7-6-.196)

1:522 PRC5/8
1:504 M1

7, 1:504 M1
Power # 67

2024: 26 3 2 2 $26,292
2023: 47 6 4 7 $53,085
Life: 222 23 17 24 $188,413

LAST 5 STS. - $2,875
21Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:522 73 5/8 78¡ 74£ 7o3£ 58 24¢ :284 1:531 MontiDre L 8.70 OddsOnLauderdale,RojansWay,CalvinB 80-0
14Oct24 6Prc5/8 gd Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:521 69 2/8 65 67 610 611 615¢ :292 1:551 MontiDre L 24.30 RuleOfLaw,HudsenA,PartyVibes 51-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 73 1/7 43 3o2 4o2 75¡ 711¢ :301 1:544 MontiDre L 33.90 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot 63-0
3Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:524 71 6/7 67 77 75£ 76 79¢ :302 1:543 BeckwithBre L 15.50 TwinBJays,CantSwayMe,SeafoodTogo 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 68 1/9 43 53¢ 53¢ 43 75¡ :303 1:56 AthearnMat L 14.70 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 77 1/9 2o¡ 11 11 11 11 :29 1:524 MontiDre L *1.10 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 76 4/8 12 11 11 11 1¢ :292 1:53 MontiDre L *.60 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0

6
Yellow S

STAR SPEAKER (L) b g 7 Artspeak-Phoebe Star-Incredible Finale
Owner: Robert H Ferreira,Cohasset,MA
Breeder: Iris T Horowitz,NY

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

5-1
Tr-BRYANT SEARS

HR: 76.55 (76-10-5-10-.212)

1:511 PRC5/8
1:514 PRC5/8

7, 1:511 PRC5/8
Power # 47

2024: 20 2 3 2 $26,275
2023: 32 3 6 3 $52,305
Life: 138 24 15 22 $188,383

LAST 5 STS. - $3,525
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 74 7/7 78 75¢ 6o4 64¡ 75¢ :283 1:53 MontiDre L 26.40 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 76 7/7 76 76 76 76 72¢ :283 1:534 RangerBru L 21.80 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 68 5/9 2o¡ 1o¡ 31¡ 32 *33 pl2 :303 1:55 RangerBru L 3.30 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ pl2 59-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 71 4/7 32 2o1 4o3¡ 66¡ 77£ :293 1:542 CushingMit L 11.20 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 74 4/8 32 43 54 63¡ 53¢ :292 1:533 RandallJay L 6.30 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 71 3/7 55 5o2£ 4oo1£ 52¡ 44¡ :294 1:541 RandallJay L 5.50 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
10Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:514 70 4/8 78 79 810 811 812£ :291 1:542 MontiDre L 44.20 Rodman,TjsIndyPacer,Finnbar 75-0

7
Pink R

SECOND BRUISER (L) b g 6 Believeinbruiser-Dear Vicky-Trigger Effect
Owner: J M Eaton,Mendon,MA;R J Mc Hugh,Norwood,MA;R J Griffin,Salem,MA;R M Young,Wellesley,MA
Breeder: Stefan Piekos,ON, CA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

7-1
Tr-JULIA EATON

HR: 73.37 (96-9-15-8-.208)

1:543 PRC5/8
1:533 YR1/2

3, 1:502 GEOD5/8
Power # 60

2024: 21 4 2 3 $20,177
2023: 26 2 2 5 $30,982
Life: 71 14 7 8 $229,709

LAST 5 STS. - $6,655
21Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 67 1/7 33 33 32 42 11¢ :293 1:543 AthearnMat L 2.40 SecondBruiser,VelScottyBoy,GWT 80-0
14Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:533 64 8/9 98 97 9o7¢ 99 89 :293 1:552 AthearnMat L 3.90 CbfSquirtGun,CashVaughan,ImAClown 51-0
7Oct24 8Prc5/8 gd Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :263 :543 1:224 1:523 69 8/8 816 814 816 711 57 :28 1:54 AthearnMat L 17.40 IsleCoach,LoneSurvivor,MyBoyElroy 60-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 64 1/8 33 3o2 2o¢ 42¡ 87¢ :303 1:551 AthearnMat L 3.30 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:541 69 2/8 12 11¡ 1hd 2¡ 43£ :293 1:55 AthearnMat L 2.00 SomeAttitude,OutspokenMan,BriarsDesire 63-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 70 8/9 811 89 78 86¡ 86¢ :282 1:541 AthearnMat L 31.30 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
7Sep24 13Bang1/2 ft Nw3300l4cd $5,200 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:544 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GrdysLgcyA,FgsMndPckrt,Hypntcdrm scrtchd-judges 67-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS $2,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $1,000 PER START IN 2024 (MASS OWNED/BRED

ALLOWED 25%) STARTERS HIGHER THAN NW $3,000 LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE WINNERS THIS
CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

VEGAS ROCKS (L) b g 12 Rocknroll Hanover-Stonebridge Hugs-Artsplace
Owner: John W Powers Jr,Norfolk,MA
Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON, CA

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

3-1
Tr-JOHN POWERS JR

(8-0-0-1-.042)

1:592 PRC5/8 Q
1:532 PRC5/8

3, 1:50 MOH7/8
Power # 62

2024: 3 0 0 1 $1,020
2023: 22 4 2 4 $33,880
Life: 218 48 28 30 $438,896

LAST 5 STS. - $11,020
15Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :29 :574 1:262 1:552 -- 4/5 510 5o8¡ 39 310 314£ :301 1:582 CampbellWin L JoPasWarrior,InternationalMan,VegasRocks 51-0
7Oct24 9Prc5/8 gd Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :263 :561 1:253 1:544 -- 6/8 711 88 x8dis 8dis 8dis GraffamNic L 13.50 HudsenA,DragonTheLine,ChasingMoney 60-0
24Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :303 1:011 1:304 1:592 -- 3/3 18 15 1dis 1dis 177 1:592 CushingMit L VegasRocks,BRGlory,DudesPerfectLady 62-0
13May24 9Prc5/8 ft Trk<73 $8,500 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:552 65 8/9 6o9 5o4 64 53 32¢ :304 1:554 CampbellWin L 2.50 PopsPoolRoom,ChasingMoney,VegasRocks 66-0
29Apr24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $11,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:533 60 7/7 77¡ 7o5 5o3¢ 76 714 :301 1:562 CampbellWin L 8.20 Sofer,TobinsBurke,Varney 72-0
23Apr24 2Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:54 -- 4/9 21 43 43 43 54 :291 1:544 CampbellWin L ImHungry,BolognaN,PremierRocker 61-0
7Nov23 9Prc5/8 gd Nw4000cd $15,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:53 81 5/8 65¡ 6o4£ 5oo3 42¡ 21 :283 1:531 HardyJam L 2.00 BadAndBoujee,VegasRocks,TobinsBurke 64-0

2
Blue S

ALVIN BRICKROCK b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Modern Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Alfred A Lang,Norton,MA;John G Sears,Norton,MA
Breeder: Denarben Stables & Auciello Stables,ON, CA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

2-1
Tr-BRYANT SEARS

(76-10-5-10-.212)

1:532 PRC5/8
1:533 PRC5/8

6, 1:532 PRC5/8
Power # 58

2024: 22 4 2 4 $36,645
2023: 24 3 5 3 $31,725
Life: 84 14 13 11 $111,325

LAST 5 STS. - $3,660
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 83 4/8 57 55 56 34 43¡ :274 1:51 MontiDre 39.50 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
10Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :28 :553 1:233 1:523 74 1/9 42¡ 45 56 57 46¡ :29 1:534 RandallJay 20.80 PerfectboyHanover,Sofer,BeachWatch 59-0
3Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:53 76 2/6 33 42¡ 52£ 64¡ 62£ :284 1:533 SwitzerJrKev 17.20 KickTheDirtUp,KokaneeSeelster,Finnbar 68-0
26Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 15000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 78 1/8 67 66 74 74 84¡ :29 1:524 RandallJay 41.90 Rodman,KillADragon,IdealFundingN 64-0
19Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft 15000clhc $13,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 81 4/6 34 53 53¡ 44¡ 34 :281 1:521 RandallJay 7.90 LukeMcgook,LordMagnetic,AlvinBrickrock 69-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 73 5/7 12 11 11 11 1¡ :283 1:533 MontiDre 2.00 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
3Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 15000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:512 79 1/8 46 44 52£ 53 45¢ :281 1:522 MontiDre 58.10 GeneralMontanaN,Rodman,BeyondThePast 71-0

3
White R

JK WILL POWER (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Whats New Pussycat-Art Major
Owner: Michael Goldberg Racingllc,Scituate,MA
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

3-1
Tr-JEFF LIEBERMAN

(22-4-3-3-.303)

1:52 PRC5/8
1:514 M1

4, 1:49 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2024: 18 3 1 1 $21,860
2023: 35 5 6 4 $58,585
Life: 250 45 31 34 $1,030,477

LAST 5 STS. - $7,680
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :593 1:281 1:571 -- 4/4 33¡ 32 35 33 33 :283 1:574 BeckwithBre L SwiftyRun,HungryForKisses,JkWillPower 75-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ImHppyFllGb,HsrShrk,DrwngDrgns scrtchd-sick 63-0
26Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:52 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AmericanZestA,QuickShot,SwiftOperator scrtchd-lame 64-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 72 6/7 44 3o1¢ 2o1 31¡ 34 :30 1:541 BeckwithBre L 3.30 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
3Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1L :281 :58 1:264 2:241 74 3/8 56 54 5o2£ 75¡ 78¢ :582 2:254 MontiDre L 3.80 ColonelBayama,KickTheDirtUp,OddsOnLauderdale 71-0
27Aug24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:52 81 1/7 21 22 22 21 11 :284 1:52 BeckwithBre L *.30 JkWillPower,SeafoodTogo,BoogyWoogyJ 84-0
19Aug24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:523 69 3/9 11 21 43 54 811 :301 1:544 MontiDre L *1.50 LordMagnetic,Domi,OddsOnLauderdale 80-0

4
Green R

MENLO PARK (L) br g 7 Betterthancheddar-Don't You Smile-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Michael J Girouard,Spencer,MA
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

5-1
Tr-KATE GEROW

(109-13-14-20-.252)

1:523 PRC5/8
1:534 STGA1/2

3, 1:514 WBSB7/8
Power # 96

2024: 28 5 4 4 $33,987
2023: 36 5 5 3 $38,632
Life: 134 16 26 14 $173,261

LAST 5 STS. - $6,732
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 78 8/8 810 810 8o7£ 65 63¡ :274 1:532 AthearnMat L 19.60 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
10Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:533 74 8/8 89 87 7o5 74¡ 52£ :28 1:541 BeckwithBre L 9.10 HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 59-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 74 8/8 2o¡ 12 12 11 86 :311 1:54 BeckwithBre L 2.70 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
29Sep24 9Cumb1/2 ft Nw2500l4* $5,200 1 :293 1:002 1:292 1:582 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TbnsBrk,LxsWthVwA,TrrrHll scrtchd-personl 67-0
26Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :541 1:22 1:523 79 1/7 21 11¡ 14 15 12£ :303 1:523 BeckwithBre L 1.80 MenloPark,HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ 64-0
20Sep24 8Farm1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,400 1 :302 1:001 1:293 1:581 71 5/6 54 4o3¢ 2o¡ 2ns 41 :284 1:582 SwitzerJrKev L 1.70 VelMissTaylor,LexusWithaViewA,SteningA 68-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 76 3/9 1¡ 21 21 21 21 :29 1:53 BeckwithBre L 8.60 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0

5
Black R

COCOSFELLA A (L) b g 10 Artistic Fella-Coco Cullen-Christian Cullen
Owner: Sartin Racing LLC,Bear,DE
Breeder: D B Nalder & G Nalder,AS

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

5-1
Tr-AMANDA KELLEY
(146-28-24-18-.324)

1:541 DD5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

8, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2024: 27 4 3 3 $33,542
2023: 36 3 6 6 $51,000
Life: 208 34 32 29 $304,040

LAST 5 STS. - $2,518
22Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft Nw2000l5cd $5,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:541 75 3/8 67£ 5o7£ 3oo8¡ 35 23¢ :294 1:544 DevauxJam L 2.05 TeamBest,CocosfellaA,SassyHanover 70-0
12Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft Qua 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:533 -- 4/8 46¡ 46 4o3£ 45 39 :29 1:552 RybkaSte L AlluneedisfaithN,AcefortyfourMoney,CocosfellaA 65-0
28Sep24 13Stga1/2 ft Nw2000l5cd $5,000 1 :282 :591 1:273 1:563 56 x6x/6 621 613 614 614 617¢ :293 2:00 BeckwithBre L 3.80 TwinBSpeedDial,AmericanRebel,Transatlantic 74-0
10Sep24 10Har1/2 ft 12500cl $7,500 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:552 70 2/8 66 5o3£ 5oo3¢ 67¢ 67¢ :29 1:564 BeyerTro L 10.40 PartTimeAffair,RockLights,NottesMist 79-0
3Sep24 11Har1/2 ft 12500cl $7,500 1 :29 :58 1:261 1:543 72 x3/7 56¡ 6o7 6oo6¡ 56 58£ :29 1:562 BeyerTro L 5.00 PartTimeAffair,PremierOnStage,NottesMist 72-0
27Aug24 10Har1/2 ft 12500cl $7,500 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:55 75 1/6 33¡ 33 54¡ 42¢ 42¢ :272 1:552 BeyerTro L 6.10 SomeWaratahA,AdvanceMan,PartTimeAffair 87-0
12Aug24 10Har1/2 ft 12500cl $7,500 1 :28 :561 1:26 1:543 79 7/7 79¢ 79 7o6£ 46¡ 47¡ :283 1:56 BeyerTro L 53.90 SlipinSkip,PartTimeAffair,BettorAtHightide 80-0

6
Yellow R

SPICEY P br g 6 Up the Credit-Sydney Seelster-Camluck
Owner: Christopher G Hamilton,Falmouth,ME
Breeder: Sydney B Weaver,ON, CA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

(343-41-42-57-.243)

1:56 SUMM1/2
1:543 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:533 PHL5/8
Power # 56

2024: 21 2 4 3 $7,539
2023: 31 6 5 2 $11,439
Life: 105 19 16 14 $70,618

LAST 5 STS. - $2,340
19Oct24 7Bang1/2 ft Nw2500l4cd $4,800 1 :28 :582 1:272 1:56 71 3/8 44£ 44¡ 42¡ 53 54¡ :29 1:564 SwitzerJrKev 17.40 CallMeMaverick,JkObjection,DenverSeelster 59-0
12Oct24 1Bang1/2 ft Nw1000l4cd $4,200 1 :30 1:002 1:293 2:001 61 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 15 14 :303 2:001 SwitzerJrKev *.20 SpiceyP,Pyramid,SkyfulOfLighters 55-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 75 3/7 21 31¢ 32¡ 33¡ 65 :291 1:534 GraffamNic 21.60 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:52 78 2/6 56¡ 55 64¢ 65¡ 64¢ :293 1:524 GraffamNic 16.90 AmericanZestA,QuickShot,SwiftOperator 64-0
31Aug2412Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2451l5cd $2,590 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:54 73 5/7 68¡ 67¢ 6o6£ 65¡ 76 :28 1:551 BradleyMar 26.35 FirstGlance,Tradition,JkLastChance 66-0
24Aug24 7Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2201l5cd $2,331 1 :274 :57 1:261 1:541 74 4/6 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 21¢ 22¡ :28 1:543 HughesJas 5.70 JewelsDragon,SpiceyP,JkLastChance 69-0
15Aug24 9Chrtn1/2 ft Nw1951l5cd $2,227 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:533 79 6/7 78¢ 79 65 55 32¡ :281 1:54 HughesJas 12.55 Tradition,WindBlown,SpiceyP 66-0

7
Pink T

SWIFT OPERATOR (L) b g 4 Stay Hungry-Swift N Shout-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Ronald Walter Prohm,Marine City,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (459-56-61-69-.246)

20-1
Tr-JOLENE ANDREWS

(236-34-38-32-.279)

1:53 PRC5/8
1:521 VD7/8

3, 1:521 VD7/8
Power # 54

2024: 32 2 4 3 $26,875
2023: 26 4 2 3 $22,920
Life: 64 7 6 7 $61,117

LAST 5 STS. - $2,530
21Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:522 71 4/8 55¡ 52£ 62£ 68¡ 57 :293 1:534 HardyJam L 6.30 OddsOnLauderdale,RojansWay,CalvinB 80-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 53 3/9 1¡ 2¡ 55¡ 711 919 :33 1:581 HardyJam L 2.60 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ 59-0
3Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:524 73 2/7 11 1¡ 31¢ 42¡ 67 :31 1:541 HardyJam L 9.20 TwinBJays,CantSwayMe,SeafoodTogo 68-0
26Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:52 80 3/6 21 32 42£ 44 32¢ :292 1:522 HardyJam L 17.50 AmericanZestA,QuickShot,SwiftOperator 64-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 69 2/7 11 11 11 11 56¡ :303 1:543 HardyJam L 3.90 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 69 6/8 35 32 5o3£ 77¡ 814¢ :302 1:543 HardyJam L 27.40 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0
3Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 74 4/8 21 21 31¢ ip32¡ 44 :292 1:532 HardyJam L 3.20 BayCity,SeafoodTogo,ColtBennett 71-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.50 PICK 4 (4-5-6-7) 2ND LEG PICK 3 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS TRACKMASTER RATING OF 76 OR LESS (NW L2
76.5 - NW L4 77 -NW L6 77.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER CLASS LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-7-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

REDBREAST HANOVER (L) b g 7 Art Major-Reinvest Hanover-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Mark H Jacoff,Chestnut Hill,MA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

WALLACE WATSON 175 br-red (333-32-50-54-.234)

7-1
Tr-LISA WATSON

HR: 74.83 (292-37-47-48-.271)

1:572 CUMB1/2
1:55 PRC5/8

3, 1:514 PPK5/8
Power # 52

2024: 25 2 5 2 $19,915
2023: 31 6 1 5 $38,065
Life: 131 20 16 15 $129,833

LAST 5 STS. - $7,825
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 69 2/9 75¡ 64¡ 7o4£ 63¡ 2nk :284 1:54 WatsonWal L 11.20 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 75 7/8 79 78 77¢ 76 76£ :284 1:541 WatsonWal L 18.30 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
6Oct24 4Frybg1/2 ft Nw3500l5 $6,500 1 :284 :583 1:293 1:593 66 7/8 87¢ 8o4£ 4oo£ 2ns 2¡ :294 1:593 WatsonWal L 10.40 DenverSeelster,RedbreastHanover,Sportsnest 56-0
27Sep24 5Cumb1/2 ft Nw4 2024* $3,800 1 :282 :591 1:271 1:564 78 6/6 56 3o1£ 2o1¢ 21£ 21¡ :293 1:57 WatsonWal L 5.80 HoosierShark,RedbreastHanover,MelaniesJackson 70-0
21Sep24 4Farm1/2 ft Nw1000l5 $5,000 1 :292 :573 1:272 1:574 71 3/6 2o¢ 1o¢ 1¡ 11 12 :302 1:574 WatsonWal L *.80 RedbreastHanover,RTLange,VelocitySubZ 64-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 72 9/9 912 9o9¡ 8o8¡ 76 75¢ :281 1:54 WatsonWal L 29.30 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
10Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:53 71 6/8 69 66 5o3¡ 66 56¢ :30 1:541 WatsonWal L 23.80 RojansWay,ZippidyZoom,VelScottyBoy 75-0

2
Blue S

BRAZOS (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Bettor Beware-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jeffrey A Gulya,Whitman,MA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

8-1
Tr-JEFFREY GULYA

HR: 74.83 (11-1-0-1-.121)

1:53 PRC5/8
1:55 VD7/8

3, 1:53 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2024: 30 3 4 4 $29,070
2023: 19 2 2 2 $13,416
Life: 69 10 8 7 $84,905

LAST 5 STS. - $5,800
21Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:522 71 6/8 89¡ 88£ 84£ 79¡ 77¡ :291 1:534 SwitzerJrKev L 17.70 OddsOnLauderdale,RojansWay,CalvinB 80-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 63 1/9 710 711 99¡ 812 69¢ :301 1:561 CushingMit L 30.80 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ 59-0
3Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 68 7/8 76 85 46 44¡ 610¡ :283 1:551 CushingMit L 17.10 Nolaughingstock,ImaHappyFellaGb,AceOfAces 68-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 68 2/6 11 11 2¢ 1¡ 52¢ :294 1:55 BeckwithBre L *1.70 ColtBennett,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 63-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 75 4/9 11 11 11 11 1¡ :284 1:53 BeckwithBre L 3.80 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 61 7/7 77 75¡ 6o4¢ x53¡ 710£ :303 1:562 BeckwithBre L 22.60 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0
3Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:522 74 3/7 11 21 32 22 35£ :283 1:533 BeckwithBre L 2.20 MajorDecision,Waves,Brazos 71-0

3
White T

PRINCE GALAXY (L) b g 8 Real Desire-Princess Starlight-Albert Albert
Owner: J Harmon,Wstbrk,ME;N St Clair,Mnmth,ME;M Foley,Wstbrk,ME;T Whitney,Abrn,ME
Breeder: Melvin Robert Fuchs,NY

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

15-1
Tr-GRETCHEN ATHEARN

HR: 74.72 (439-51-60-77-.251)

1:551 PRC5/8
1:531 PRC5/8

4, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 52

2024: 23 1 2 2 $16,320
2023: 27 4 2 4 $40,380
Life: 118 13 19 17 $134,100

LAST 5 STS. - $3,200
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 66 4/9 42¡ 43 6o3£ 53 61£ :292 1:542 SwitzerJrKev L 16.30 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
14Oct24 6Prc5/8 gd Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:521 68 8/8 87 810 812 814 717 :292 1:553 GraffamNic L109.60 RuleOfLaw,HudsenA,PartyVibes 51-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 75 6/8 713 64¡ 74 74¡ 52 :29 1:542 GraffamNic L 37.70 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 70 3/8 11 11 1¢ 11 2¡ :291 1:534 GraffamNic L 13.70 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 64 6/6 67 65 63£ 64¡ 66¡ :294 1:554 WhitneyTod L 27.50 ColtBennett,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 63-0
10Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Amateur $10,500 1 :281 :57 1:251 1:551 66 2/6 11 11 12 11 13 :30 1:551 WhitneyTod L *.20 PrinceGalaxy,StonebridgeGrand,JJsDelivery 75-0
2Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :262 :543 1:224 1:522 76 3/7 12 11¡ 2¡ 22 23£ :302 1:531 RangerBru L 2.20 RojansWay,PrinceGalaxy,ImAClown 76-0

4
Green T

COLT BENNETT b g 4 Rock N' Roll World-Unbeachable-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Nancy J Longobardi,Norfolk,MA
Breeder: Stephen K O'Toole,MA

JAY RANDALL 165 blu-go-wh (1125-136-111-170-.226)

9-5
Tr-NANCY LONGOBARDI

HR: 76.94 (71-7-10-15-.247)

1:533 PRC5/8
1:541 PRC5/8

4, 1:533 PRC5/8
Power # 68

2024: 26 3 4 9 $44,215
2023: 27 7 7 6 $118,038
Life: 62 10 11 15 $169,755

LAST 5 STS. - $10,340
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 70 9/9 97¡ 99¡ 911 74¡ 4¡ :273 1:54 RandallJay 5.10 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 79 6/8 68 67 55¢ 54 32 :281 1:531 RandallJay 24.20 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
10Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:533 76 3/8 44 43 2o1 2¡ 3¢ :281 1:533 RandallJay 5.60 HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 59-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 76 1/8 65 6o5¡ 5oo3£ 31¡ 33 :294 1:532 RandallJay 4.30 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 70 5/6 55 54 3o1¢ 31 1ns :291 1:543 GraffamNic 2.40 ColtBennett,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 63-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 75 4/9 55¡ 54 3o2 32 31¢ :284 1:53 RandallJay 3.40 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 69 2/7 33 32 53¢ 64¡ 31£ :29 1:543 GraffamNic 4.00 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett 75-0

5
Black R

LEXUS WITHA VIEW A (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Panoramic Lady-Panorama
Owner: Jamie P Gerard,Pittston,ME;Strategic Racing Stable,Gardiner,ME
Breeder: J J Starr & R G Smith,AS

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

9-2
Tr-JAMIE GERARD

HR: 76.38 (191-28-41-33-.323)

1:561 CUMB1/2
1:53 NFLD1/2

8, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2024: 21 3 6 3 $21,147
2023: 34 6 9 11 $55,658
Life: 153 31 34 24 $344,678

LAST 5 STS. - $4,240
16Oct24 3Bang1/2 ft Nw2500l4cd $4,800 1 :282 :58 1:27 1:571 70 6/7 2o2¢ 21¡ 31£ 32£ 55¢ :304 1:581 SwitzerJrKev L 2.90 SearchTheSea,InstantReplay,ThinkingOfSlim 45-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 75 7/7 77 75 6oo3 53¡ 610be :294 1:543 GraffamNic L 43.10 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot broken equip 63-0
29Sep24 9Cumb1/2 ft Nw2500l4* $5,200 1 :293 1:002 1:292 1:582 67 1/5 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¢ 2ns :29 1:582 HallAar L *.60 TobinsBurke,LexusWithaViewA,TerrorHall 67-0
20Sep24 8Farm1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,400 1 :302 1:001 1:293 1:581 71 2/6 11 11 1¡ 1ns 2hd :283 1:581 HallAar L *1.00 VelMissTaylor,LexusWithaViewA,SteningA 68-0
16Sep24 10Farm1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,400 1 :291 :582 1:271 1:56 75 1/8 21¢ 31¢ 21¢ 22¡ 23¢ :291 1:563 HallAar L *1.20 FernHillFlight,LexusWithaViewA,Paxxton 83-0
4Sep24 11Bang1/2 ft Nw3300l4cd $5,200 1 :281 :59 1:264 1:552 77 7/7 715 66£ 53¡ 42 43¢ :283 1:56 HallAar L 7.20 PLPasquale,FernHillFlight,MochaOnTheRocks 78-0
29Aug24 1Wind1/2 ft Nw4000l5 $5,400 1 :281 :583 1:274 1:563 75 1/5 21£ 21 31¢ 31¢ 21 :284 1:564 HallAar L *1.20 NetsOfPassion,LexusWithaViewA,EyesDontLie 72-0

6
Yellow T

SHIP SHIP HOORAY (L) b h 4 Captaintreacherous-Scandalous Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Di Stefano& Son Stable,Greenfield,MA
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

9-2
Tr-JOHN DI STEFANO

HR: 74.07 (128-15-5-23-.199)

1:524 PRC5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

3, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2024: 26 3 1 6 $29,090
2023: 26 6 5 3 $48,205
Life: 59 12 6 9 $117,095

LAST 5 STS. - $8,810
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 68 5/9 64¡ 7o5¡ 5oo3¢ 42 3¢ :291 1:54 HardyJam L 4.60 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
14Oct24 6Prc5/8 gd Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:521 73 5/8 43 44 3o5 36 410¡ :292 1:541 HardyJam L 11.10 RuleOfLaw,HudsenA,PartyVibes 51-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 75 8/8 814 86 8o5 64 62¡ :284 1:542 CampbellWin L 16.00 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
30Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:534 71 6/8 46 44 4o1£ 21 1¡ :284 1:534 CampbellWin L 3.60 ShipShipHooray,PrinceGalaxy,TwinBCrunchTime 70-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 69 1/6 33 32¡ 52£ 52¡ 31¢ :29 1:544 CampbellWin L 2.90 ColtBennett,ZippidyZoom,ShipShipHooray 63-0
17Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw750pscd $10,500 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 74 5/9 21 21 32 31¡ 31¡ :283 1:531 CampbellWin L *.50 Brazos,SomeAttitude,ShipShipHooray 81-0
10Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw500pscd $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:25 1:532 74 5/7 2o¡ 11 11 11 1¡ :282 1:532 CampbellWin L *.10 ShipShipHooray,ImAClown,HudsenA 75-0

7
Pink S

BOOGY WOOGY J (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Lotsa Matzah-American Ideal
Owner: D Thibault,N Atlbr,MA;J Hardy,N Atlbr,MA;J Andrews,N Atlbr,MA;E McDavitt,N Atlbr,MA
Breeder: Blue Chip Bldstk,NY;D Zucker,WA;C Sallee,MO;etc.

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (459-56-61-69-.246)

7-2
Tr-JOLENE ANDREWS

HR: 77.08 (236-34-38-32-.279)

1:54 PRC5/8
1:522 PRC5/8

4, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 68

2024: 16 1 3 3 $19,805
2023: 23 5 3 6 $70,390
Life: 108 16 17 23 $219,995

LAST 5 STS. - $7,920
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 75 3/7 33 32 42¡ 43 43¡ :283 1:523 HardyJam L 5.80 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
10Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:533 76 1/8 11 11 11 1¡ 2nk :282 1:533 HardyJam L *.50 HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 59-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 79 6/8 76 76¡ 7o4£ 52¡ 21¢ :291 1:53 HardyJam L 6.60 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
26Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :541 1:22 1:523 77 7/7 77 77 78¡ 57¡ 32£ :293 1:531 HardyJam L 15.40 MenloPark,HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ 64-0
17Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 69 9/9 911 910 9o10 810 99¡ :284 1:543 HardyJam L 13.80 RojansWay,MenloPark,ColtBennett 81-0
10Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:541 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SeafoodTogo,Domi,ColtBennett scrtchd-judges 75-0
3Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:522 72 7/7 77¡ 76¡ 6o4¡ 65 58 :283 1:54 HardyJam L 5.50 MajorDecision,Waves,Brazos 71-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LAST LEG PICK 3 2ND LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS TRACKMASTER RATING OF 79 OR LESS (NW L2
79.5 - NW L4 80 -NW L6 80.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $13,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

GO WITH JOE (L) b g 6 Roll With Joe-Sweet Hedge-The Panderosa
Owner: Hunter T Moody,Windsor,ME
Breeder: Holland Farms,ON, CA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

9-1
Tr-BILLY DUBOIS

HR: 77.27 (81-6-8-8-.162)

1:524 PRC5/8
1:521 PHL5/8

3, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2024: 27 3 2 1 $29,012
2023: 47 4 3 6 $47,035
Life: 120 13 11 13 $133,577

LAST 5 STS. - $6,790
17Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:53 73 1/7 34 43¢ 64 65¡ 77 :284 1:542 CampbellWin L 7.40 Sofer,BeachWatch,Nolaughingstock 55-0
3Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:53 78 3/6 56 54¡ 4o1£ 33 4£ :283 1:531 RangerBru L 10.20 KickTheDirtUp,KokaneeSeelster,Finnbar 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 70 4/9 815 87¢ 6o4¢ 76 63£ :301 1:554 GraySha L 4.90 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 75 4/7 68 64£ 6oo3¢ 21 12£ :284 1:532 RangerBru L *1.00 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 72 1/8 59 5o5 8o6¢ 88¡ 711 :292 1:54 RangerBru L 5.00 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0
27Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft 12000clhc $13,500 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:522 76 1/9 56 4o2¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 42£ :291 1:53 RangerBru L 2.60 GeneralMontanaN,BeyondThePast,Finnbar 84-0
19Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft 12000clhc $13,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:524 80 6/7 67 6o4¡ 36 24 1nk :274 1:524 RangerBru L 14.80 GoWithJoe,Finnbar,BeyondThePast 80-0

2
Blue S

NOLAUGHINGSTOCK (L) b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Laughandbehappy-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Mr Michael Musacchio Jr,Oneida,NY;Mark A Taylor,Canastota,NY;Jennifer Russ,Canastota,NY
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

5-1
Tr-ZACKARY GRAY

HR: 79.02 (427-48-67-58-.245)

1:531 PRC5/8
1:512 VD7/8

3, 1:512 VD7/8
Power # 56

2024: 22 2 4 4 $25,140
2023: 29 8 2 3 $34,389
Life: 54 10 7 7 $67,029

LAST 5 STS. - $7,935
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 83 8/8 812 88 8o8¡ 88 54¢ :273 1:511 AthearnMat L 18.50 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
17Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:53 78 2/7 56 5o3£ 4oo2¡ 33 31£ :281 1:532 SwitzerJrKev L 3.70 Sofer,BeachWatch,Nolaughingstock 55-0
10Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:522 69 3x/8 821 814 814 813 813¡ :281 1:55 SwitzerJrKev L 9.70 MajorBetts,RoosterBennett,KokaneeSeelster 59-0
3Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 78 3/8 54 5o2¡ 22 2¡ 12¡ :272 1:531 RangerBru L 3.00 Nolaughingstock,ImaHappyFellaGb,AceOfAces 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 62 9/9 710 75¢ 8o9¢ 811 812£ :31 1:573 RangerBru L 8.30 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:524 77 3/6 44¡ 56¢ 5o2£ 42¡ 21¡ :273 1:53 RangerBru L 7.10 PaternitySuitA,Nolaughingstock,OverTheHorizon 69-0
2Sep24 15Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$2000l4 $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:24 1:533 75 4/7 32¡ 3o2 11¢ 12¡ 1£ :293 1:533 MertonMic L *.60 Nolaughingstock,PompanoBeach,Spoileronthebeach 65-0

3
White S

BEACH WATCH (L) b g 9 Western Terror-Hawaiian Beachlady-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Robert H Ferreira,Cohasset,MA
Breeder: Vae LLC,PA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

7-2
Tr-NATHAN KIRKER

HR: 78.28 (55-8-9-6-.273)

1:523 PRC5/8
1:523 PRC5/8

3, 1:522 PHL5/8
Power # 57

2024: 23 4 3 4 $37,600
2023: 30 4 5 4 $64,065
Life: 203 33 37 28 $382,328

LAST 5 STS. - $8,370
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<82 $14,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:514 76 1/6 56 53¡ 6o4 63¡ 43 :282 1:522 MontiDre L 5.30 CigarsAndPort,FrankDeford,LukeMcgook 79-0
17Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:53 78 3/7 21 31¢ 31¡ 22 21¡ :281 1:531 BeckwithBre L 5.10 Sofer,BeachWatch,Nolaughingstock 55-0
10Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :28 :553 1:233 1:523 75 2/9 11 23 34¡ 36 36 :292 1:534 BeckwithBre L *1.40 PerfectboyHanover,Sofer,BeachWatch 59-0
3Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:524 76 4/7 21 31¡ 52£ 64 43 :294 1:532 CushingMit L 2.10 TwinBJays,CantSwayMe,SeafoodTogo 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 72 7/9 916 98¢ 7oo5¢ 65 32¡ :293 1:552 CushingMit L 25.10 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:524 77 1/8 32 42¡ 53 43 31£ :282 1:531 CushingMit L *1.60 KickTheDirtUp,Waves,BeachWatch 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 79 3/8 23 21 32¢ 23 23£ :284 1:523 CushingMit L *2.90 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0

4
Green T

FINNBAR (L) b g 7 Real Desire-Unbeachable-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Nancy J Longobardi,Norfolk,MA
Breeder: Stephen K O'Toole,MA

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

4-1
Tr-NANCY LONGOBARDI

HR: 78.23 (71-7-10-15-.247)

1:522 PRC5/8
1:523 PRC5/8

5, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 69

2024: 25 3 6 4 $43,905
2023: 31 8 2 5 $83,437
Life: 143 23 23 22 $361,182

LAST 5 STS. - $9,620
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 75 5/7 67 5o4 3o2 32 33 :283 1:523 CushingMit L *1.50 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 78 2/7 32 11 11 11 2hd :292 1:532 CushingMit L 2.70 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :28 :553 1:233 1:523 72 8/9 9o6¡ 7o7 4o5¡ 67¡ 89¢ :294 1:542 CushingMit L 9.10 PerfectboyHanover,Sofer,BeachWatch 59-0
3Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:53 78 1/6 21 21 31¡ 43¡ 3¡ :283 1:53 CushingMit L 3.80 KickTheDirtUp,KokaneeSeelster,Finnbar 68-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 76 6/8 66 5o4 4o3¡ 42 22 :292 1:532 CushingMit L *3.30 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
19Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft 18000clhc $13,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 80 5/6 68 64 6o4 55¡ 45 :281 1:522 CushingMit L 2.50 LukeMcgook,LordMagnetic,AlvinBrickrock 69-0
10Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 18000clhc $17,000 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:514 77 1/8 32 32¡ 54 56¡ 35¡ :284 1:524 CushingMit L 11.40 Rodman,TjsIndyPacer,Finnbar 75-0

5
Black S

FRANK DEFORD (L) b g 6 Sportswriter-Hot Legs-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Irving S Bluestein,Dedham,MA
Breeder: Ronald Mersky,KY

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

3-1
Tr-KATE GEROW

HR: 79.04 (109-13-14-20-.252)

1:52 PRC5/8
1:503 PRC5/8

5, 1:503 PRC5/8
Power # 65

2024: 31 4 2 7 $50,165
2023: 44 10 5 4 $91,964
Life: 120 19 10 19 $184,191

LAST 5 STS. - $11,075
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<82 $14,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:514 78 5/6 67 64¡ 4o3 42 21 :281 1:52 BeckwithBre L 4.20 CigarsAndPort,FrankDeford,LukeMcgook 79-0
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 76 1/7 43 3o1¡ 3o2 42¡ 51£ :292 1:534 BeckwithBre L *1.00 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 72 6/9 43¡ 4o2 1o1 11 *2ns pl1 :301 1:542 AthearnMat L *2.10 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ pl1 59-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 75 1/7 43 42¢ 6oo4¡ 45¡ 54¡ :283 1:533 AthearnMat L 1.90 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 71 6/9 5o4 4o2¢ 4oo2¢ 54 53¡ :302 1:553 GraffamNic L 6.80 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:522 79 1/8 44 44 44 42 31¡ :282 1:523 GraffamNic L 4.90 SaltLife,KillADragon,FrankDeford 69-0
10Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1L :272 :571 1:264 2:241 82 7/7 711 75 6o4 63¡ 62 :57 2:243 SwitzerJrKev L 20.20 ColonelBayama,BayCity,KillADragon 75-0

6
Yellow S

SOFER (L) br g 11 Western Ideal-On the Catwalk-Pro Bono Best
Owner: Brenda L Provost,Cranston,RI
Breeder: Riverview Fms,FL;S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL EATON

HR: 78.24 (167-27-23-26-.290)

1:524 PRC5/8
1:522 PRC5/8

10, 1:522 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2024: 28 5 3 3 $47,730
2023: 33 6 3 3 $63,395
Life: 254 30 38 30 $298,081

LAST 5 STS. - $15,950
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<82 $14,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:514 77 6/6 21 21 53¡ 53 53¡ :283 1:522 RangerBru L 5.10 CigarsAndPort,FrankDeford,LukeMcgook 79-0
17Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:53 79 4/7 11 11 11 12 11¡ :281 1:53 RangerBru L 4.40 Sofer,BeachWatch,Nolaughingstock 55-0
10Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :28 :553 1:233 1:523 77 4/9 31¡ 34 21¡ 22 23¢ :292 1:531 RangerBru L 6.00 PerfectboyHanover,Sofer,BeachWatch 59-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 80 2/8 43 55 64¢ 63¡ 11¢ :291 1:524 RangerBru L 12.80 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 57 3/9 65 64¢ 911 913 916¡ :311 1:581 HardyJam L 28.60 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlvnBrckrck,Wvs,HllywdSktr scrtchd-injured 75-0
3Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:523 72 6/8 76¡ 64 75£ 77¡ 87 :29 1:54 BeckwithBre L 5.40 BayCity,SeafoodTogo,ColtBennett 71-0

7
Pink R

LUCAN HANOVER (L) b g 14 Western Ideal-Lauren Order-Dragon Again
Owner: Aaron C Hall,Gardiner,ME
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

7-1
Tr-AARON HALL

HR: 75.76 (182-27-29-30-.292)

1:524 PRC5/8
1:553 CUMB1/2

3, 1:48 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2024: 20 4 1 4 $18,618
2023: 26 6 4 5 $30,416
Life: 332 74 61 54 $1,419,396

LAST 5 STS. - $12,200
17Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:524 81 1/8 11 11¡ 11 11 1£ :284 1:524 GraffamNic L 4.20 LucanHanover,DrawingDragons,ColtBennett 55-0
3Oct24 2Frybg1/2 ft Nw2500l5 $5,000 1 :292 :593 1:284 1:572 74 3/6 11 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :283 1:572 HallAar L *1.50 LucanHanover,Lupa,JaxsonRBrowne 70-0
25Sep24 4Cumb1/2 ft 14 Yo* $4,200 1 :283 :593 1:284 1:582 70 4/5 45 44¡ 3o1£ 2hd 1¢ :291 1:582 HallAar L *.50 LucanHanover,Rockaholic,RTLange 64-0
16Sep24 3Farm1/2 ft Nw1000l5 $4,200 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:57 73 2/8 33 32¡ 1o£ 12 14£ :282 1:57 HallAar L *.70 LucanHanover,ChariotDrive,KaksRevItUp 83-0
31Aug24 2Wind1/2 ft Madc $5,500 1 :284 :574 1:28 1:59 53 5/8 88£ 7o6¡ 74¢ 74£ 86£ :313 2:002 McgeeMic L 8.40 BushManN,UrbanaBayama,BigMoneyMike 70-0
25Aug24 4Wind1/2 ft Nw1500l5 $4,400 1 :291 :594 1:29 1:584 64 [8/8 44¡ 44¢ 53£ 45£ 31¢ :291 1:59 HallAar L 6.70 TwinBImpressive,Pyramid,LucanHanover 2nd tier 80-0
17Aug24 3Skow1/2 ft Madc $4,000 1 :28 :562 1:263 1:581 59 2/8 59 5o7¢ 6o4£ 65£ 74£ :313 1:591 BertoliniJas L *.40 Zampara,NExpense,CacheAllTheWay 69-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.20 WICKED HI 5 PENTAFECTA $1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) 3RD LEG
PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA

NON WINNERS $3,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $1,250 PER START IN 2024 (MASS OWNED/BRED
ALLOWED 25%) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: STARTERS AT

PLAINRIDGE IN A LOWER CLASS LAST START
Purse $12,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ODDS ON LAUDERDALE (L) b h 9 Western Ideal-Worldly Deo-Lis Mara
Owner: Michael E Eaton,Mendon,MA
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL EATON
(167-27-23-26-.290)

1:512 PRC5/8
1:514 PRC5/8

3, 1:491 M1
Power # 67

2024: 29 7 3 5 $64,460
2023: 33 7 2 3 $74,235
Life: 188 34 23 28 $441,678

LAST 5 STS. - $7,130
21Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:522 79 7/8 43¡ 4o1£ 1oo¡ 14 14¢ :284 1:522 BeckwithBre L 3.00 OddsOnLauderdale,RojansWay,CalvinB 80-0
10Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :543 1:241 1:542 55 8/9 67¡ 68 77¡ 913 817¡ :321 1:574 RandallJay L 26.10 DivineCosmo-,FrankDeford+,StarSpeaker+ 59-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 76 2/7 65 65¢ 54 56 33¡ :282 1:532 BeckwithBre L 11.10 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 71 2/8 4o3 11 11 1¡ 86¢ :304 1:541 BeckwithBre L 3.60 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
19Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:524 73 3/8 65 5o3¡ 4o2¡ 53¡ 75£ :292 1:54 BeckwithBre L 3.10 KickTheDirtUp,Waves,BeachWatch 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 76 7/8 711 66 64¢ 56 68 :291 1:532 BeckwithBre L 11.90 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0

2
Blue R

SPORTSNEST (L) b g 8 Sportswriter-Hornets Nest-Camluck
Owner: Irving S Bluestein,Dedham,MA
Breeder: Harness Horsepower Inc,ON, CA

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

25-1
Tr-MICHAEL GIROUARD

(140-18-16-12-.221)

1:54 PRC5/8
1:532 PRC5/8

5, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 66

2024: 29 6 6 2 $42,600
2023: 32 4 3 4 $33,582
Life: 173 31 25 23 $221,444

LAST 5 STS. - $9,380
22Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 69 3/9 53¡ 5o4 4o2¢ 31¡ 1nk :292 1:54 GraffamNic L 12.40 Sportsnest,RedbreastHanover,ShipShipHooray 79-0
14Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :264 :543 1:231 1:513 71 4/7 54 54¡ 54 58 411¡ :294 1:534 GraffamNic L 40.60 BlackEditionN,SweetStreetLou,SeafoodTogo 51-0
6Oct24 4Frybg1/2 ft Nw3500l5 $6,500 1 :284 :583 1:293 1:593 65 4/8 4o3¢ 3o2 2ons 1ns 31¢ :301 1:594 CaseJrWal L 10.20 DenverSeelster,RedbreastHanover,Sportsnest 56-0
27Sep2410Cumb1/2 ft Nw1500l4* $4,200 1 :281 :591 1:28 1:57 77 6/6 1o1¢ 11¢ 2¡ 21¢ 21¢ :291 1:571 CaseJrWal L *1.60 ThroughTheFence,Sportsnest,ThinkingOfSlim 70-0
23Sep24 1Cumb1/2 ft Nw1500l4* $4,200 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:582 71 5/6 5o2¡ 4o1¡ 2oo¢ 1hd 2nk :302 1:582 CaseJrWal L *1.10 TerrorHall,Sportsnest,BigMoneyMike 65-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft 10000cl Op $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 68 4/8 54¡ 75 86 85 63£ :284 1:543 GraffamNic L 21.50 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0

3
White R

IMA HAPPY FELLA GB b g 7 Rogue Hall-Happy Daisy-Davey Forsa A
Owner: Harmon Rcg Stb LLC,Milford,PA;D P Spriggs,Jupiter,FL;W B Muggleston,Nokomis,FL
Breeder: Geoffrey Robson,UK

JAY RANDALL 165 blu-go-wh (1125-136-111-170-.226)

3-1
Tr-ROB HARMON

(886-153-139-128-.308)

1:54 PRC5/8
1:531 YR1/2

5, 1:53 PHL5/8
Power # 58

2024: 26 3 4 3 $30,942
2023: 25 6 7 2 $78,236
Life: 78 22 17 6 $141,459

LAST 5 STS. - $15,562
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 83 5/8 69 66 6o7 77 22¡ :272 1:504 RandallJay 9.50 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
17Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:53 75 7/7 78 75£ 7o5 76¡ 65¢ :281 1:54 RandallJay 24.60 Sofer,BeachWatch,Nolaughingstock 55-0
8Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :552 1:243 1:54 77 3/8 59 5o3¡ 4o2¢ 42¡ 1hd(dh) :29 1:54 RandallJay *1.00 ImaHappyFellaGb,HoosierShark,DrawingDragons 63-0
3Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 75 2/8 65 7o4 34 31¡ 22¡ :272 1:533 RandallJay 2.90 Nolaughingstock,ImaHappyFellaGb,AceOfAces 68-0
23Sep24 11Prc5/8 ft Amateur $10,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:551 67 1/6 44 3o2 2o¢ 1¡ 14 :284 1:551 HarmonRob *.05 ImaHappyFellaGb,StonebridgeGrand,LoneSurvivor 63-0
14Sep24 5Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$3500l4 $8,000 1 :264 :55 1:233 1:513 76 2/7 53¢ 53¡ 7o3 66¢ 610¢ :292 1:533 MertonMic 11.70 MeaCulpaA,TrooperL,HoundOnTheBeach 82-0

4
Green R

HES COMING ON (L) b c 3 Sunshine Beach-Cool Yankee-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: George H Anthony Jr,Quincy,MA
Breeder: Mileo Monte & Kenneth M Switzer,ON, CA

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

20-1
Tr-RYAN NELSON
(111-9-10-24-.203)

1:524 PRC5/8
2:012 FLMD1/2

3, 1:524 PRC5/8
Power # 63

2024: 22 5 4 2 $47,035
2023: 8 1 1 2 $5,896
Life: 30 6 5 4 $52,931

LAST 5 STS. - $8,605
19Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft Qua T-P 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:552 -- 3/6 46 47 6o9¢ 614 620¡ :301 1:592 BensonTim L PriceControl,MrCoolSeaeyreN,FreeWillyHanover 66-0
23Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:543 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CltBnntt,ZppdyZm,ShpShpHry scrtchd-lame 63-0
17Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft 10000cl Op $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:534 71 5/8 65¡ 4o2¡ 2o1 2¡ 2¢ :29 1:534 MontiDre L *.30 WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn,ZippidyZoom 81-0
10Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 10000clhc $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:521 77 6/8 67 4o3 3o5 36 34 :28 1:53 MontiDre L 5.40 LordMagnetic,WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn 75-0
3Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 10000clhc $10,000 1 :271 :55 1:223 1:512 79 6/7 66¡ 67 65 67 25£ :29 1:523 MontiDre L 3.30 LordMagnetic,HesComingOn,WhataFoolbelieves 71-0
27Aug24 5Prc5/8 ft 10000clhc $10,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:524 77 7/7 54 5o3¡ 4o3¡ 42 3£ :284 1:53 MontiDre L 8.10 LordMagnetic,WhataFoolbelieves,HesComingOn 84-0

5
Black R

LUKE MCGOOK (L) b g 4 Rock N' Roll World-Madonna Hanover-Artsplace
Owner: Kevin N Gee,Clearwater,FL
Breeder: Erika Saucier,ME

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

5-2
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

(305-33-36-38-.215)

1:512 PRC5/8
1:561 SKOW1/2

4, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 59

2024: 20 7 1 2 $29,692
2023: 21 10 5 1 $113,995
Life: 54 25 11 3 $284,144

LAST 5 STS. - $9,280
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<82 $14,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:514 77 2/6 43 42¡ 2o1 2¡ 32¡ :284 1:521 SwitzerJrKev L 6.00 CigarsAndPort,FrankDeford,LukeMcgook 79-0
10Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:513 81 3/6 58 55 5o4 43¡ 55¡ :282 1:523 SwitzerJrKev L 8.60 Rodman,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 59-0
3Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:513 75 5/9 66¡ 6o5¡ 6o6 75¡ 810 :293 1:533 RangerBru L 4.20 AnvilHands,BonniprinclouisN,CigarsAndPort 68-0
26Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 79 3/8 55 5o5¡ 5o2¡ 52¡ 73£ :292 1:524 CushingRon L 4.00 Rodman,KillADragon,IdealFundingN 64-0
19Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft 15000clhc $13,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 86 3/6 12 11 11 12 13¡ :28 1:512 RangerBru L 3.60 LukeMcgook,LordMagnetic,AlvinBrickrock 69-0
7Sep24 12Bang1/2 ft Nw5500l4cd $6,500 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:543 73 6/7 69 610 7o9¡ 75¡ 76¢ :282 1:554 SwitzerJrKev L 5.30 Ranaldi,JkObjection,InstantReplay 67-0

6
Yellow R

JO PA'S WARRIOR b g 5 Sweet Lou-Benearthebeach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mark W Eaton,Mendon,MA;Robert J Griffin,Salem,MA
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;M Schmucker,IN;M Dean Robinson,OH

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

3-1
Tr-MARK EATON

(113-22-14-17-.314)

1:521 PRC5/8
1:514 PRC5/8

3, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2024: 27 4 2 4 $35,000
2023: 17 3 2 4 $40,900
Life: 67 13 10 12 $185,434

LAST 5 STS. - $8,550
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 83 6/8 45 43 45 44¡ 64¡ :281 1:511 SwitzerJrKev 2.70 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
15Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :29 :574 1:262 1:552 -- 5/5 11 13 15 13 12 :29 1:552 EatonJul JoPasWarrior,InternationalMan,VegasRocks 51-0
10Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1L :271 :564 1:252 2:221 82 4/7 56¡ 4o3¡ 4o3¢ 74¡ 33£ :57 2:23 RangerBru 3.50 SundownKid,Varney,JoPasWarrior 75-0
3Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :541 1:224 1:51 84 1/8 55 54 74¢ 63¡ 42¡ :274 1:512 SwitzerJrKev 12.60 GiveUsAwaveA,AnvilHands,SundownKid 71-0
27Aug24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :26 :553 1:223 1:502 85 7/8 77 74£ 7o4¡ 74¡ 75 :28 1:512 CampbellWin 35.70 TackRoomChatter,GiveUsAwaveA,VirtualHorizon 84-0
19Aug24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:523 80 4/8 1o1 21 32 31¡ 1nk :282 1:523 SwitzerJrKev *1.50 JoPasWarrior,QuickShot,BeachWatch 80-0

7
Pink T

VARNEY (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Shanghai Lil-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Brian E Lamb,Wales,ME;Eddie F Fournier Jr,Auburn,ME
Breeder: All Star Racing Inc,NJ

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

9-1
Tr-BRIAN LAMB

(178-20-31-32-.269)

1:512 PRC5/8
1:532 PRC5/8

5, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 61

2024: 25 3 4 4 $46,315
2023: 38 7 9 4 $60,524
Life: 87 11 18 13 $149,753

LAST 5 STS. - $1,885
22Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:51 79 7/8 87 89¡ 86£ 86¡ 85¡ :273 1:52 SwitzerJrKev L 28.40 KillADragon,BlackEditionN,BayCity 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 84 8/9 89¡ 74¡ 75 75¡ 65 :28 1:522 GraffamNic L 69.50 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:522 78 8/8 711 75¡ 75 75 44¡ :281 1:531 AthearnMat L 16.20 MajorBetts,RoosterBennett,KokaneeSeelster 59-0
3Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:513 81 4/9 42¡ 5o4¡ 3o3 42¡ 53£ :29 1:522 BeckwithBre L 3.80 AnvilHands,BonniprinclouisN,CigarsAndPort 68-0
26Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :551 1:224 1:512 79 1/8 43 4o2¡ 3o3 56 76¢ :291 1:523 CampbellWin L 6.20 ImNoOutlawN,PaternitySuitA,KokaneeSeelster 64-0
19Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :54 1:22 1:502 89 6/8 2o1 21 31¡ 21 22¡ :283 1:504 BeckwithBre L 7.00 HespoisedtopounceA,Varney,PeterPetrifyN 69-0

8
Gray R

CALVIN B (L) b g 14 Bettor's Delight-Croquette Hanover-No Nukes
Owner: Gretchen R Athearn,Cumberland,ME
Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt Trust,PA

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

25-1
Tr-GRETCHEN ATHEARN

(439-51-60-77-.251)

1:524 PRC5/8
1:522 PRC5/8

5, 1:492 M1
Power # 51

2024: 18 2 0 4 $18,215
2023: 28 3 6 3 $62,965
Life: 337 61 42 38 $540,723

LAST 5 STS. - $2,215
21Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:522 74 2/8 1o¡ 1¢ 2¡ 24 34£ :294 1:532 AthearnMat L *2.70 OddsOnLauderdale,RojansWay,CalvinB 80-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 79 6/7 66 64 74 64¡ 55¢ :283 1:533 AthearnMat L 15.10 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot 63-0
25Sep24 4Cumb1/2 ft 14 Yo* $4,200 1 :283 :593 1:284 1:582 60 5/5 57 56¡ 5o5£ 56¡ 59¡ :301 2:001 AthearnKyl L 7.00 LucanHanover,Rockaholic,RTLange 64-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter scrtchd-sick 75-0
25Aug24 7Wind1/2 ft Nw3500l5 $5,200 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:572 64 4/7 54¡ 64£ 73£ 77¡ 78£ :30 1:591 AthearnKyl L 6.90 Lupa,AdrianoHanover,EyesDontLie 80-0
12Aug24 6Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:524 74 8/9 99 97 9o9 89¡ 79¢ :284 1:543 CampbellWin L 31.40 GiveUsAwaveA,TwinBJays,FrankDeford 74-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$.50 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) LAST LEG PICK 4 2ND LEG PICK 3 $2
EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS TRACKMASTER RATING OF 82 OR LESS (NW L2
82.5 - NW L4 83 - NW L6 83.5) WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE Purse $14,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

P L PASQUALE (L) b g 5 Thinking out Loud-Pl Katnisseverdeen-Mach Three
Owner: Neal A Grass,Bridgewater,ME
Breeder: Prince Lee Acres,ON, CA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

9-2
Tr-NEAL GRASS

HR: 81.82 (86-22-9-11-.357)

1:523 PRC5/8
1:554 CUMB1/2

5, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 65

2024: 22 6 3 2 $27,512
2023: 36 9 8 3 $40,510
Life: 64 16 12 5 $73,299

LAST 5 STS. - $11,600
17Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:522 76 8/8 78 76 86 x89 87¢ :283 1:534 SwitzerJrKev L 4.20 RoosterBennett,BagPipeMajor,AndyMacHanover 55-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 83 5/7 55 5o3¡ 3oo1¡ 2¡ 1nk :281 1:523 SwitzerJrKev L 2.50 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot 63-0
29Sep2412Cumb1/2 ft Nw4000l4* $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:553 82 6/6 69¢ 68¢ 6o4£ 53¡ 2¡ :282 1:553 HallAar L 6.60 GrandGalopSemalu,PLPasquale,LittlePower 67-0
24Sep24 6Cumb1/2 ft Nw5000l4* $5,200 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:56 76 5/6 44£ 3o2¡ 2o1¡ 2x1 24¡ :302 1:564 SwitzerJrKev L 2.10 ItsonlyrocknrollA,PLPasquale,Airspinder 65-0
11Sep24 11Bang1/2 ft Nw3300l4cd $5,200 1 :284 :593 1:273 1:553 81 3/7 45¢ 2o1£ 2o¡ 11 1£ :28 1:553 SwitzerJrKev L *.70 PLPasquale,GrandGalopSemalu,ItsonlyrocknrollA 73-0
4Sep24 11Bang1/2 ft Nw3300l4cd $5,200 1 :281 :59 1:264 1:552 77 1/7 48¡ 4o3¢ 4o1¡ 1¡ 11¡ :282 1:552 SwitzerJrKev L 2.10 PLPasquale,FernHillFlight,MochaOnTheRocks 78-0
27Aug24 9Wind1/2 ft Nw3000l5 $5,000 1 :291 1:002 1:284 1:563 71 3/7 43¡ 53¡ 54£ 43¢ 32 :271 1:57 SwitzerJrKev L *1.90 GardysLegacyA,MochaOnTheRocks,PLPasquale 81-0

2
Blue R

QUICK SHOT (L) b g 12 Art Major-Cannae Cindy-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Kathleen B Brewer,Newburyport,MA
Breeder: Robert A Tucker & Lauren B Tucker,NJ

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

7-2
Tr-KATHLEEN BREWER

HR: 81.84 (242-24-34-32-.221)

1:521 PRC5/8
1:513 PRC5/8

4, 1:503 PRC5/8
Power # 64

2024: 36 3 7 7 $54,205
2023: 42 9 7 8 $131,975
Life: 377 57 84 54 $804,859

LAST 5 STS. - $11,625
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 83 1/8 22 21 23 23 33 :282 1:51 CushingRon L 15.60 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
14Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :264 :543 1:231 1:513 58 2/7 32 2o1 6o5 716 724¢ :321 1:562 CushingRon L 2.50 BlackEditionN,SweetStreetLou,SeafoodTogo 51-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 83 2/7 11 11 11 1¡ 31¢ :283 1:524 CushingRon L *1.70 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot 63-0
3Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:524 80 6/7 11 11 1¡ 2¡ 1£ :283 1:524 CushingRon L *.70 QuickShot,Wainapedia,OddsOnLauderdale 68-0
26Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:52 81 6/6 11 21 31£ 33 21£ :293 1:522 CushingRon L 6.80 AmericanZestA,QuickShot,SwiftOperator 64-0
19Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:524 76 2/8 43 64 74¡ 75 52£ :282 1:532 CushingRon L 7.30 KickTheDirtUp,Waves,BeachWatch 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 76 8/8 812 88 75¢ 67 57 :284 1:531 GraffamNic L 11.30 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0

3
White R

HOLLYWOOD SKEETER b g 6 Cheyenne Hollywood-Terri I Fra-Western Ideal
Owner: Michael S Graffam,Falmouth,ME
Breeder: Michael S Graffam,ME

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

HR: 76.57 (343-41-42-57-.243)

1:532 PRC5/8
1:55 PRC5/8

4, 1:53 PRC5/8
Power # 65

2024: 20 3 4 1 $31,807
2023: 21 2 5 3 $20,423
Life: 87 10 17 8 $143,821

LAST 5 STS. - $18,300
17Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :273 :554 1:24 1:532 77 5/7 21 42¡ 42¡ 32 1hd :29 1:532 GraffamNic 13.10 HollywoodSkeeter,Finnbar,Domi 55-0
10Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:533 76 6/8 21 21 32 31¡ 1nk :28 1:533 GraffamNic 58.80 HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 59-0
3Oct24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<76 $11,000 1 :261 :544 1:224 1:524 76 4/8 31 33 33 42 53¡ :30 1:532 GraffamNic 13.00 Sofer,BoogyWoogyJ,ColtBennett 68-0
26Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :261 :541 1:22 1:523 77 6/7 66 66 66¡ 47 22£ :30 1:531 GraffamNic 26.70 MenloPark,HollywoodSkeeter,BoogyWoogyJ 64-0
19Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Nw2000cd $11,500 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:532 73 1/7 21 21 31¢ 42 22£ :294 1:54 GraffamNic 19.70 GoWithJoe,HollywoodSkeeter,JkWillPower 69-0
10Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:533 71 2/7 33 42¡ 42¡ 33 32£ :284 1:541 GraffamNic 40.80 AlvinBrickrock,Waves,HollywoodSkeeter 75-0
3Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw1000pscd $11,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:522 69 5/7 66¡ 64¡ 75¡ 75¡ 610 :284 1:542 GraffamNic 43.60 MajorDecision,Waves,Brazos 71-0

4
Green R

IDEAL FUNDING N (L) br g 6 American Ideal-Kamwood Elsie-Falcon Seelster
Owner: Ray Lasky,Mechanicville,NY;Mitchell D Cushing,Orient,OH
Breeder: Mrs M A Rennell & Mrs L M Thomassen,NZ

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

5-2
Tr-MITCHELL CUSHING

HR: 81.26 (42-12-7-4-.410)

1:51 PRC5/8
1:541 STGA1/2

6, 1:51 PRC5/8
Power # 74

2024: 18 3 4 2 $31,435
2023: 29 5 8 2 $63,136
Life: 60 13 15 4 $122,107

LAST 5 STS. - $10,150
19Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft 12500clm $9,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:532 80 2/7 31¡ 33 3o3 21 1¡ :281 1:532 CushingMit L *.65 IdealFundingN,HeavenswayA,OurrhythmnbluesN 64-0
12Oct24 9Stga1/2 ft 12500clm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:541 83 2/7 31¡ 33 43¢ 44¢ 21¢ :274 1:542 CushingMit L 5.60 BayCity,IdealFundingN,HeavenswayA 62-0
3Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :252 :531 1:212 1:501 76 5/7 14 13 2¡ 43¡ 716 :32 1:532 CushingMit L 5.00 SundownKid,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 68-0
26Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 79 4/8 11 11 11 1¡ 32£ :293 1:523 CushingMit L 4.10 Rodman,KillADragon,IdealFundingN 64-0
19Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :26 :542 1:223 1:511 82 3/7 21 21 43¡ 42¡ 44¡ :284 1:52 CushingMit L 8.00 GeneralMontanaN,Manferno,MeadowbrookFlash 69-0
31Aug24 10Stga1/2 sy 17500cl Op $10,500 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:541 80 4/8 2£ 21£ 31£ 42£ 43£ :301 1:55 CushingMit L 4.00 BlackEditionN,SoulAssassin,KillADragon 78-2
24Aug24 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $15,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:514 80 7/7 711 79¡ 7o7£ 710 713£ :291 1:543 CushingMit L 34.00 Hestherightstuff,PickupManHanover,TalkingTom 80-0

5
Black R

MEADOWBROOK FLASH (L) b g 8 Real Desire-Yankee Icon-Artsplace
Owner: Marc J Bouthillier,Northborough,MA
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

RON CUSHING 175 c red-go (371-60-43-56-.276)

4-1
Tr-CATHERINE BOUTHILLIER

HR: 79.50 (44-7-3-5-.235)

1:52 PRC5/8
1:55 PHL5/8

8, 1:52 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2024: 21 6 1 2 $49,165
2023: 36 1 6 6 $34,012
Life: 179 23 23 22 $227,882

LAST 5 STS. - $16,080
22Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Trk<79 $13,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:52 79 2/7 11 11 11 11 11 :282 1:52 CushingRon L 1.60 MeadowbrookFlash,WhataFoolbelieves,Finnbar 79-0
17Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:53 76 6/7 67 64£ 5o3¡ 54¡ 44¡ :282 1:534 CushingRon L *2.40 Sofer,BeachWatch,Nolaughingstock 55-0
10Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:522 78 7/8 69 5o3¡ 4o2¡ 43 65 :29 1:532 CushingRon L 43.90 MajorBetts,RoosterBennett,KokaneeSeelster 59-0
26Sep24 2Prc5/8 ft Trk<80 $13,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:53 78 7/8 77 7o5¢ 6o5 52¡ 12 :283 1:53 CushingRon L 6.00 MeadowbrookFlash,Finnbar,WhataFoolbelieves 64-0
19Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :26 :542 1:223 1:511 82 1/7 56 54 75¡ 74¡ 34¢ :282 1:52 CushingRon L 15.90 GeneralMontanaN,Manferno,MeadowbrookFlash 69-0
10Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:514 78 8/8 89 811 76 67¡ 45¡ :282 1:524 SwitzerJrKev L 37.40 Rodman,TjsIndyPacer,Finnbar 75-0
27Aug24 7Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1L :272 :562 1:251 2:223 78 2/7 32 3o1¡ 2o1 74 72£ :574 2:231 CushingRon L 16.10 FrankDeford,Manferno,Rodman 84-0

6
Yellow R

SIXFINGERFREDDIE (L) br g 7 Bettor's Delight-Machnbyrd Princess-Mach Three
Owner: Randy L Bickmore,Scarborough,ME;Theresa L Coulston,Scarborough,ME
Breeder: Garth S Bechtel,ON, CA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

6-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

HR: 79.03 (305-33-36-38-.215)

1:514 PRC5/8
1:524 PRC5/8

7, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 50

2024: 27 5 4 3 $47,385
2023: 27 3 5 5 $63,015
Life: 138 18 19 23 $241,508

LAST 5 STS. - $5,570
19Oct24 11Bang1/2 ft Nw6000l4cd $6,000 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:544 78 1/6 22¡ 23 25 32 32£ :284 1:552 CampbellWin L 2.90 VelLetsrollSouth,Ranaldi,Sixfingerfreddie 59-0
5Oct24 10Frybg1/2 ft Nw1250l5 $5,400 1 :291 :59 1:284 1:574 75 1/5 11¢ 11 11 13 17£ :29 1:574 CampbellWin L *.10 Sixfingerfreddie,KaksRevItUp,CacheAllTheWay 66-0
2Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Nw1100l5 $4,300 1 :283 :582 1:284 1:591 69 7/7 32£ 11 11 11¡ 12£ :302 1:591 CampbellWin L *.10 Sixfingerfreddie,BaywoodShadow,Elleofadeli 62-0
26Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :551 1:224 1:512 78 6/8 79 75¡ 87 811 88¢ :284 1:53 RangerBru L 15.70 ImNoOutlawN,PaternitySuitA,KokaneeSeelster 64-0
19Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,000 1 :261 :533 1:213 1:501 81 4/7 69 67 76¡ 710 710 :292 1:521 AthearnMat L 36.20 HeavenOnHighN,NaturallyGiftedA,LittleWilly 69-0
12Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:52 79 2/8 42¡ 43 54 65¡ 64¢ :284 1:524 RangerBru L 7.20 JustaLittleBitA,Mansome,ErGriffin 79-0
3Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :272 :563 1:234 1:52 77 5/9 21 31¢ 5o4 64¡ 54 :281 1:524 RangerBru L 3.10 VirtualHorizon,MajorBetts,ErGriffin 71-0

7
Pink R

MANFERNO (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-History Repeats-Dragon Again
Owner: Joseph A Trice,Hampden,ME
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

12-1
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

HR: 82.12 (479-87-84-56-.318)

1:511 PRC5/8
1:524 PRC5/8

4, 1:511 PRC5/8
Power # 46

2024: 23 4 2 3 $48,270
2023: 22 4 1 5 $43,020
Life: 47 8 4 8 $95,815

LAST 5 STS. - $7,310
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<82 $14,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:514 76 4/6 1o1 11 32 31¡ 63¡ :284 1:522 AthearnMat L *2.30 CigarsAndPort,FrankDeford,LukeMcgook 79-0
10Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:513 81 6/6 69 66 65 65 45¢ :281 1:523 AthearnMat L 11.60 Rodman,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 59-0
3Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :252 :531 1:212 1:501 84 6/7 4o7¡ 45 63 77¡ 58¡ :294 1:514 AthearnMat L 6.90 SundownKid,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 68-0
26Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 80 8/8 811 811 8o5 85 53¡ :283 1:523 AthearnMat L 13.40 Rodman,KillADragon,IdealFundingN 64-0
19Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :26 :542 1:223 1:511 83 4/7 44 43 2o2 21 23¢ :284 1:514 AthearnMat L 3.60 GeneralMontanaN,Manferno,MeadowbrookFlash 69-0
12Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:52 77 1/8 31¡ 32 2o1 44 85£ :294 1:531 AthearnMat L 4.50 JustaLittleBitA,Mansome,ErGriffin 79-0
3Sep24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:521 78 5/5 57 54 53¡ 53¡ 42 :272 1:523 AthearnMat L 12.40 TackRoomChatter,JustaLittleBitA,TwinBJays 71-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LAST LEG PICK 3 2ND LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA
$.20 SUPERFECTA

NON WINNERS $5,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $1,550 PER START IN 2024 (MASS OWNED/BRED
ALLOWED 25%) AE: NW 5 EXT PM RACES LIFETIME W/A AE: STARTERS AT PLAINRIDGE IN A

LOWER CLASS LAST START
Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

HESPOISEDTOPOUNCE A (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-Perfectly Poised-Art Major
Owner: Timothy L Bojarski,Akron,NY;Anthony J Gruppo,Bradenton,FL
Breeder: Botsky Pty LTD,AS

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

4-1
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

(479-87-84-56-.318)

1:502 PRC5/8
1:501 PRC5/8

7, 1:501 PRC5/8
Power # 64

2024: 29 4 2 2 $50,355
2023: 37 5 8 7 $100,987
Life: 146 31 23 18 $314,663

LAST 5 STS. - $5,225
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 84 2/8 42¡ 43¡ 43¡ 43¡ 41¢ :293 1:51 AthearnMat L 12.80 AltaClassicA,RenaissanceDeo,GandolfTheBlack 79-0
17Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :262 :543 1:23 1:51 85 2/6 31 32 43¡ 44¡ 54£ :282 1:52 AthearnMat L 3.00 LittleWilly,WarraweeYale,ErGriffin 55-0
10Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:222 1:50 88 2/8 31¡ 32 43¡ 46 46¡ :281 1:511 AthearnMat L 6.20 TackRoomChatter,AnvilHands,SundownKid 59-0
3Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:512 85 8/9 65 65 64¢ 74¡ 62¡ :281 1:514 AthearnMat L 21.00 ImNoOutlawN,WarraweeYale,MajorBetts 68-0
26Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :551 1:23 1:52 81 4/9 11 21 31£ 31¡ 41 :284 1:521 AthearnMat L *1.70 GeneralMontanaN,AltaClassicA,BonniprinclouisN 64-0
19Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :54 1:22 1:502 90 5/8 11 11 11 11 12¡ :282 1:502 AthearnMat L *.60 HespoisedtopounceA,Varney,PeterPetrifyN 69-0

2
Blue R

CIGARS AND PORT (L) b g 7 So Surreal-Sweet on Art-Artsplace
Owner: Fox Ridge Stable,Southington,CT;Wallace R Watson,Dresden,ME
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

WALLACE WATSON 175 br-red (333-32-50-54-.234)

6-1
Tr-LISA WATSON

(292-37-47-48-.271)

1:514 PRC5/8
1:501 PRC5/8

5, 1:501 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 22 3 4 2 $38,400
2023: 28 4 2 2 $66,612
Life: 125 26 19 10 $495,030

LAST 5 STS. - $10,165
22Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Trk<82 $14,000 1 :261 :553 1:231 1:514 80 3/6 32 3o1¡ 1o1 1¡ 11 :283 1:514 WatsonWal L 2.50 CigarsAndPort,FrankDeford,LukeMcgook 79-0
17Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:522 77 5/8 66 65 7o5 76 75¡ :282 1:532 WatsonWal L 6.60 RoosterBennett,BagPipeMajor,AndyMacHanover 55-0
10Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:522 77 2/8 33 43 53 53¡ 54£ :284 1:532 WatsonWal L 5.00 MajorBetts,RoosterBennett,KokaneeSeelster 59-0
3Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:513 83 2/9 54¡ 44 43¡ 32 32¢ :283 1:52 WatsonWal L 23.90 AnvilHands,BonniprinclouisN,CigarsAndPort 68-0
19Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :54 1:22 1:502 84 1/8 45 43 4o3¡ 44¡ 56 :29 1:513 WatsonWal L 4.20 HespoisedtopounceA,Varney,PeterPetrifyN 69-0
10Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:514 82 4/8 13 11 12 13 13£ :282 1:514 WatsonWal L 3.00 CigarsAndPort,BeachWatch,DanceMonkey 75-0

3
White R

BLACK EDITION N bl g 7 Bettor's Delight-Simply Devine-In the Pocket
Owner: Harmon Racing Stable LLC,Milford,PA;Cass P Gallagher,Falling Waters,WV
Breeder: Studholme Bloodstock LTD,NZ

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

5-2
Tr-ROB HARMON

(886-153-139-128-.308)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:513 PCD5/8

6, 1:513 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2024: 34 5 5 6 $43,098
2023: 28 7 6 2 $69,445
Life: 95 19 19 12 $151,285

LAST 5 STS. - $13,000
22Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:51 84 8/8 54 5o3¡ 2o1 21 2nk :274 1:51 RangerBru 8.90 KillADragon,BlackEditionN,BayCity 79-0
14Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :264 :543 1:231 1:513 83 6/7 66 66¡ 2oo¡ 13 17¡ :282 1:513 RangerBru *1.50 BlackEditionN,SweetStreetLou,SeafoodTogo 51-0
8Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw1250pscd $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:523 84 3/7 32 42¡ 52¡ 42¡ 2nk :28 1:523 RandallJay 1.80 PLPasquale,BlackEditionN,QuickShot 63-0
3Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:512 83 5/9 76 77 85£ 85¡ 72£ :28 1:52 RandallJay 40.10 ImNoOutlawN,WarraweeYale,MajorBetts 68-0
26Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,000 1L :282 :561 1:254 2:214 84 4/7 65¡ 67 64 74 65¢ :561 2:224 RandallJay 54.60 ImSirBlakeA,NaturallyGiftedA,ErGriffin 64-0
10Sep24 7MR1/2 ft Open $10,120 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:572 68 2/7 32¡ 42¡ 53 62£ 42 :30 1:574 MertonMic 2.75 KjHunter,JacksLegendN,SomeDealHanover 70-0

4
Green S

JUSTA LITTLE BIT A (L) b g 7 Cammibest-Inthemidnighthour-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Gretchen R Athearn,Cumberland,ME
Breeder: Burwood Stud,AS

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

3-1
Tr-GRETCHEN ATHEARN

(439-51-60-77-.251)

1:494 PRC5/8
1:513 PRC5/8

7, 1:494 PRC5/8
Power # 53

2024: 25 5 2 4 $57,740
2023: 39 3 6 7 $76,795
Life: 105 21 16 16 $230,523

LAST 5 STS. - $0
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 79 1/8 54¡ 64 8o4¡ 74¡ 62 :281 1:514 SwitzerJrKev L 8.50 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :262 :543 1:23 1:51 84 1/6 44 53¡ 65 66¡ 65¡ :28 1:52 GraffamNic L 12.30 LittleWilly,WarraweeYale,ErGriffin 55-0
10Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft Open Hc $25,000 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:513 80 1/7 43 43 53¡ 55¡ 66 :274 1:524 AthearnMat L 21.90 CharlieMay,FoureverBoy,EverHopingA 59-0
26Sep24 9Prc5/8 gd Open Hc $25,000 1 :261 :542 1:214 1:501 92 4/8 49 47 45 44¡ 75¡ :282 1:511 HardyJam L 36.90 FoureverBoy,AlwaysAMiki,HeinikinBythebay 64-0
19Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Open Hc $25,000 1 :271 :552 1:23 1:501 85 1/6 33 32 64 65 66¢ :273 1:512 GraffamNic L 25.50 AlexHavingFun,VintageCheddarN,FoureverBoy 69-0
12Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:52 83 4/8 2¡ 11 11 12 1£ :284 1:52 BeckwithBre L *.50 JustaLittleBitA,Mansome,ErGriffin 79-0

5
Black S

BAG PIPE MAJOR (L) b g 10 Art Major-Delighted Again-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jan D Donaway,Foxboro,MA
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

6-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

(343-41-42-57-.243)

1:521 PRC5/8
1:501 PRC5/8

9, 1:501 PRC5/8
Power # 61

2024: 26 3 5 4 $43,050
2023: 28 4 4 7 $91,715
Life: 252 28 33 42 $451,837

LAST 5 STS. - $9,690
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 79 8/8 87¡ 85¡ 74 85¡ 83¢ :282 1:52 GraffamNic L 32.40 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:522 81 1/8 32 32 2o1 21 22¢ :283 1:524 GraffamNic L 5.90 RoosterBennett,BagPipeMajor,AndyMacHanover 55-0
10Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:532 75 3/7 21 21 42¡ 42¡ 32¡ :284 1:534 GraffamNic L 9.70 BonniprinclouisN,GabeHanover,BagPipeMajor 59-0
5Oct24 5Frybg1/2 ft Wo5000 $8,500 1 :293 :582 1:271 1:553 84 3/5 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 2¢ 21£ :284 1:56 GraffamNic L *.70 RockCandy,BagPipeMajor,GabeHanover 66-0
25Sep24 9Cumb1/2 ft Nw2000l4* $4,400 1 :274 :574 1:26 1:552 85 2/6 21¢ 12¡ 14¡ 14 17£ :292 1:552 GraffamNic L *.20 BagPipeMajor,SteningA,BoMaster 64-0
19Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:524 75 6/6 5o5 4o6 3o1¢ 21 43£ :283 1:533 GraySha L 7.70 PaternitySuitA,Nolaughingstock,OverTheHorizon 69-0

6
Yellow R

TWIN B JAYS (L) b g 8 Betterthancheddar-N Y Yankees-The Panderosa
Owner: Randy L Bickmore,Scarborough,ME
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

25-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

(305-33-36-38-.215)

1:523 PRC5/8
1:52 PRC5/8

7, 1:52 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2024: 28 2 4 5 $42,545
2023: 23 5 0 6 $48,385
Life: 156 16 20 28 $249,295

LAST 5 STS. - $10,255
22Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:51 79 5/8 65 65¡ 5o3¢ 64¡ 53¡ :28 1:513 GraffamNic L 20.40 KillADragon,BlackEditionN,BayCity 79-0
17Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:522 79 3/8 1o1 21 32 32 43¡ :283 1:53 RangerBru L 13.80 RoosterBennett,BagPipeMajor,AndyMacHanover 55-0
10Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:532 73 4/7 54 54 5o3¡ 53 43¡ :284 1:54 RangerBru L 14.10 BonniprinclouisN,GabeHanover,BagPipeMajor 59-0
3Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :26 :55 1:23 1:524 79 1/7 32 2o¡ 1o1 1¡ 1ns :294 1:524 AthearnMat L *1.10 TwinBJays,CantSwayMe,SeafoodTogo 68-0
26Sep24 10Prc5/8 gd Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:55 71 8/9 2o1 3o1¢ 3o1¢ 32 43 :303 1:553 CampbellWin L 19.30 OverTheHorizon,Waves,BeachWatch 64-0
19Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :54 1:22 1:502 82 3/8 66¡ 54 54¡ 56¡ 78£ :292 1:521 CampbellWin L 31.50 HespoisedtopounceA,Varney,PeterPetrifyN 69-0

7
Pink R

OREGON TRAIL (L) b g 7 Bettor's Delight-Western Babe-Western Hanover
Owner: Mark E Rowland,Albany,NY;Spagnola Racing LLC,Stillwater,NY
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

9-1
Tr-KYLE SPAGNOLA
(136-18-26-17-.280)

1:55 STGA1/2
1:514 VD7/8

6, 1:514 VD7/8
Power # 54

2024: 28 4 4 2 $34,353
2023: 28 3 3 5 $24,596
Life: 133 21 19 13 $195,264

LAST 5 STS. - $7,049
19Oct24 10Stga1/2 ft Nw4000l5cd $7,250 1 :284 :58 1:264 1:553 79 3/7 11£ 11¡ 11 11 11£ :284 1:553 CushingMit L *1.40 OregonTrail,StonebridgeMach,MarriedMan 64-0
12Oct24 2Stga1/2 ft Nw4000l5cd $7,250 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:533 86 5/8 22 21£ 22£ 23 21¡ :284 1:534 CushingMit L 19.00 MacheasyA,OregonTrail,HunkyHanover 62-0
28Sep24 3Stga1/2 ft Nw4000l5cd $7,250 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:543 75 8/8 812 89¢ 87¡ 79¢ 78¡ :28 1:561 CushingMit L 19.80 Loulouameri,HunkyHanover,CoalfordBetAline 74-0
21Sep24 7Stga1/2 ft Nw4000l5cd $7,250 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:56 73 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1hd 51 :30 1:561 CushingMit L 1.65 SinatraHanover,PoshOntheBeachA,Yachtsman 74-0
14Sep24 2Stga1/2 ft Nw2000l5cd $5,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:552 77 1/6 12¢ 12¢ 12 11£ 2¡ :281 1:552 CushingMit L *.05 PoshOntheBeachA,OregonTrail,DreamscapeAfs 82-0
7Sep24 8M1 ft Nw3000l4cd $9,500 1 :271 :55 1:222 1:51 75 6/10 8o4£ 6o4¢ 9oo8£ 96¢ 109¢ :283 1:524 CallahanCor L *1.60 GaitwayGuy,Springsteen,UrielBlueChip 64-0

8
Gray S

MACH SEELSTER b g 4 Check Six-Synergy Seelster-Mach Three
Owner: Domenic N Longobardi,Franklin,MA
Breeder: Herman C Miller,IN

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

15-1
Tr-DOMENIC LONGOBARDI

(68-8-18-7-.299)

1:514 PRC5/8
1:524 HOP7/8

4, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 55

2024: 26 3 7 2 $60,335
2023: 26 3 6 4 $45,567
Life: 52 6 13 6 $105,902

LAST 5 STS. - $8,875
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 82 4/8 77¡ 711 76¡ 54¡ 52¡ :291 1:511 CushingMit 26.80 AltaClassicA,RenaissanceDeo,GandolfTheBlack 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 82 9/9 911 97 96¡ 97¡ 97¡ :281 1:524 CushingMit 13.80 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:222 1:50 85 6/8 66¡ 66 7o6£ 89¡ 89¡ :28 1:514 CushingMit 32.10 TackRoomChatter,AnvilHands,SundownKid 59-0
3Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:512 83 9/9 98 98¡ 9o6¢ 96¡ 95 :282 1:522 CushingMit 46.40 ImNoOutlawN,WarraweeYale,MajorBetts 68-0
23Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:524 80 6/7 11 11 11 11 11 :28 1:524 MontiDre 2.60 MachSeelster,CautiousClay,PembrokeRevenge 63-0
16Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:531 78 3/7 21 21 31¡ 42 31 :281 1:532 MontiDre 3.00 BangAhUey,AndyMacHanover,MachSeelster 80-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (9-10) $.20 WICKED HI 5 PENTAFECTA
3RD LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1 TRIFECTA

STARTER ALLOWANCE STARTERS AT LEAST 10 TIMES AT THIS MEET FOR A PURSE OF $17,500
OR LESS POST POSITION 8 ASSIGNED Purse $25,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

MAJOR BETTS (L) br g 7 Art Major-Southwind Johanne-Dragon Again
Owner: Kathleen B Brewer,Newburyport,MA
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

6-1
Tr-KATHLEEN BREWER

(242-24-34-32-.221)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:514 HAR1/2

2, 1:491 LEX1
Power # 72

2024: 38 6 10 7 $102,865
2023: 28 4 8 6 $102,273
Life: 140 26 34 19 $708,057

LAST 5 STS. - $13,725
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 79 6/8 1o¡ 21 52 52¡ 73¢ :284 1:52 MontiDre L 9.40 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 87 6/9 66¡ 6o3¡ 5o2¡ 54 21£ :28 1:514 MontiDre L 7.00 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:522 82 6/8 46 3o2 2o¡ 11 11 :282 1:522 RangerBru L *1.10 MajorBetts,RoosterBennett,KokaneeSeelster 59-0
3Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:512 87 7/9 1o1 21 31¢ 21 3£ :283 1:513 RangerBru L 10.80 ImNoOutlawN,WarraweeYale,MajorBetts 68-0
26Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :551 1:23 1:52 80 8/9 911 98£ 96£ 98¡ 73 :281 1:523 GraySha L 20.20 GeneralMontanaN,AltaClassicA,BonniprinclouisN 64-0
19Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:513 84 8/8 810 85¡ 7o6 73¡ 51£ :274 1:52 AthearnMat L 20.10 ErGriffin,WarraweeYale,ImNoOutlawN 69-0

2
Blue R

WOODY'S CASH CROP (L) b g 9 Cheyenne Hollywood-Allamerican Vigil-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Michael S Graffam,Falmouth,ME;Robert G Holden,N Bridgton,ME;Judith A Ambrose,Falmouth,ME
Breeder: Michael S Graffam,ME

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL GRAFFAM

(343-41-42-57-.243)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:514 PRC5/8

9, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 62

2024: 23 3 2 3 $33,475
2023: 29 5 7 6 $98,695
Life: 164 25 32 19 $298,386

LAST 5 STS. - $8,140
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 81 6/8 88¡ 812 6oo6 65¡ 63£ :293 1:513 GraffamNic L 27.90 AltaClassicA,RenaissanceDeo,GandolfTheBlack 79-0
10Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :264 :54 1:22 1:504 87 5/8 65¡ 6o4 4o2¢ 42¡ 41£ :284 1:511 GraffamNic L 28.00 NaturallyGiftedA,ImNoOutlawN,LittleWilly 59-0
5Oct24 1Frybg1/2 ft Wo5000 $8,500 1 :30 :593 1:281 1:572 77 3/5 12 11¡ 1£ 11 11 :291 1:572 GraffamNic L 2.40 WoodysCashCrop,GrandGalopSemalu,InstantReplay 66-0
25Sep24 7Cumb1/2 ft Nw2500l4* $4,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:564 78 3/5 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11¢ 12¡ :294 1:564 GraffamNic L *.20 WoodysCashCrop,Cantstopthelovin,VelocitySubZ 64-0
19Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :54 1:22 1:502 80 4/8 78¡ 75¡ 76 88 89£ :291 1:522 GraffamNic L 13.70 HespoisedtopounceA,Varney,PeterPetrifyN 69-0
10Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1L :271 :564 1:252 2:221 82 1/7 1¡ 11¡ 11 11 44 :573 2:23 GraffamNic L 6.90 SundownKid,Varney,JoPasWarrior 75-0

3
White R

SUNDOWN KID (L) b g 7 Sunshine Beach-Well Pondered-Ponder
Owner: Randy L Bickmore,Scarborough,ME
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;D Boyle,ON

JAY RANDALL 165 blu-go-wh (1125-136-111-170-.226)

9-1
Tr-RANDY BICKMORE

(305-33-36-38-.215)

1:501 PRC5/8
1:513 PRC5/8

4, 1:50 M1
Power # 69

2024: 26 4 2 6 $43,750
2023: 32 7 1 2 $62,440
Life: 132 24 17 13 $291,722

LAST 5 STS. - $10,600
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 79 8/8 66¡ 610 88¡ 76¡ 86¢ :293 1:52 RandallJay L 14.80 AltaClassicA,RenaissanceDeo,GandolfTheBlack 79-0
10Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:222 1:50 90 3/8 2¡ 21 22 23 34¢ :28 1:504 RandallJay L 4.00 TackRoomChatter,AnvilHands,SundownKid 59-0
3Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :252 :531 1:212 1:501 93 3/7 37 34 1o¡ 11¡ 14¢ :284 1:501 RandallJay L 3.70 SundownKid,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 68-0
26Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :551 1:23 1:52 79 3/9 32 32 53¢ 53¡ 83¢ :29 1:523 RandallJay L 11.10 GeneralMontanaN,AltaClassicA,BonniprinclouisN 64-0
19Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:513 82 2/8 45 3o1¡ 2o1 2¡ 62¡ :284 1:52 RandallJay L 3.40 ErGriffin,WarraweeYale,ImNoOutlawN 69-0
10Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1L :271 :564 1:252 2:221 85 3/7 2o¡ 21¡ 21 21 11£ :563 2:221 RandallJay L 3.90 SundownKid,Varney,JoPasWarrior 75-0

4
Green T

ANVIL HANDS b g 5 Always B Miki-Cams Macharena-Mach Three
Owner: D & C Thibault,N Attleboro,MA;J E Hardy,N Attleboro,MA;J M Andrews,N Attleboro,MA
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (459-56-61-69-.246)

5-1
Tr-JOLENE ANDREWS

(236-34-38-32-.279)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:504 PRC5/8

4, 1:504 PRC5/8
Power # 66

2024: 23 3 5 4 $53,565
2023: 24 4 4 3 $65,780
Life: 82 18 16 14 $250,131

LAST 5 STS. - $15,145
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 81 2/8 42¡ 3o1¡ 1o¢ 31 3£ :284 1:513 HardyJam 11.30 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
10Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:222 1:50 90 4/8 42¡ 43 3o3 34 23¢ :273 1:503 HardyJam *2.20 TackRoomChatter,AnvilHands,SundownKid 59-0
3Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:513 86 3/9 1¡ 12 12 11 11 :284 1:513 HardyJam *2.30 AnvilHands,BonniprinclouisN,CigarsAndPort 68-0
26Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :551 1:224 1:512 83 8/8 810 86¡ 7o6¡ 78 43¡ :28 1:52 HardyJam 23.80 ImNoOutlawN,PaternitySuitA,KokaneeSeelster 64-0
19Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :54 1:22 1:502 83 8/8 5o5¡ 6o4¡ 6o5¡ 67 68£ :291 1:521 HardyJam 11.70 HespoisedtopounceA,Varney,PeterPetrifyN 69-0
10Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1L :271 :564 1:252 2:221 81 7/7 67¡ 65 6o4¡ 32 55¢ :57 2:231 HardyJam *2.40 SundownKid,Varney,JoPasWarrior 75-0

5
Black T

ROOSTER BENNETT b g 4 So Surreal-Teddy Ballgirl-Kassa Branca
Owner: Nancy J Longobardi,Norfolk,MA;Domenic N Longobardi,Franklin,MA
Breeder: Nancy J Longobardi & Domenic N Longobardi,MA

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

9-2
Tr-DOMENIC LONGOBARDI

(68-8-18-7-.299)

1:514 PRC5/8
1:514 PRC5/8

3, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 62

2024: 26 4 6 3 $62,055
2023: 22 7 1 5 $218,881
Life: 56 16 7 10 $408,236

LAST 5 STS. - $11,875
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 80 3/8 31¡ 42¡ 6o3 63¡ 51¡ :281 1:513 CushingMit 15.60 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :27 :552 1:24 1:522 82 4/8 21 11 11 11 12¢ :282 1:522 CushingMit *.70 RoosterBennett,BagPipeMajor,AndyMacHanover 55-0
10Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:522 81 4/8 21 21 31¡ 32 21 :282 1:523 CushingMit 4.80 MajorBetts,RoosterBennett,KokaneeSeelster 59-0
3Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:513 82 9/9 99¡ 98 77 64¡ 65¡ :282 1:523 CushingMit 9.70 AnvilHands,BonniprinclouisN,CigarsAndPort 68-0
26Sep24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :551 1:23 1:52 80 2/9 54 63£ 74£ 65¡ 62¢ :282 1:522 CushingMit 31.20 GeneralMontanaN,AltaClassicA,BonniprinclouisN 64-0
12Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:52 81 8/8 86¡ 86 8o5£ 76¡ 53 :281 1:523 CushingMit 52.00 JustaLittleBitA,Mansome,ErGriffin 79-0

6
Yellow T

MANSOME (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Sir Erika Z Tam-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Bruce E Weinstein,Needham,MA
Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt Trust,PA

RON CUSHING 175 c red-go (371-60-43-56-.276)

9-2
Tr-HEIDI CUSHING
(221-38-26-34-.289)

1:511 PRC5/8

6, 1:504 PRC5/8
Power # 73

2024: 20 6 3 0 $59,225
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 189 33 28 20 $408,248

LAST 5 STS. - $12,585
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 80 5/8 65¡ 5o3 3o1¢ 42 41¢ :283 1:513 CushingRon L 1.80 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 88 3/9 2o¡ 11 11 11 11£ :28 1:512 CushingRon L 3.40 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:222 1:50 87 8/8 88¡ 87¡ 87¢ 78¡ 78¢ :274 1:513 CushingRon L 20.80 TackRoomChatter,AnvilHands,SundownKid 59-0
3Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:512 84 4/9 21 32 42£ 42¡ 52¢ :282 1:514 CushingRon L 3.20 ImNoOutlawN,WarraweeYale,MajorBetts 68-0
19Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:513 84 7/8 1o1 21 32 41¡ 41¢ :282 1:514 CushingRon L 4.70 ErGriffin,WarraweeYale,ImNoOutlawN 69-0
12Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:52 83 7/8 75¡ 7o5 6o4¢ 54¡ 2£ :281 1:521 CushingRon L 7.50 JustaLittleBitA,Mansome,ErGriffin 79-0

7
Pink T

ER GRIFFIN b g 4 Riggins-Susie Girl-The Panderosa
Owner: M E Eaton,Mendon,MA;R J Mc Hugh,Norwood,MA;R J Griffin,Salem,MA;R M Young,Wellesley,MA
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

7-1
Tr-MICHAEL EATON
(167-27-23-26-.290)

1:512 PRC5/8
1:544 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 85

2024: 26 6 7 4 $85,960
2023: 24 2 5 1 $34,475
Life: 50 8 12 5 $120,435

LAST 5 STS. - $9,860
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 82 7/8 76¡ 7o4¡ 4oo1¡ 2¡ 2nk :282 1:512 BeckwithBre 19.80 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :262 :543 1:23 1:51 85 5/6 56 4o2¡ 3o3 34 34 :281 1:514 BeckwithBre 6.00 LittleWilly,WarraweeYale,ErGriffin 55-0
10Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :264 :54 1:22 1:504 87 2/8 42¡ 53¡ 74¢ 64¡ 83¢ :283 1:512 SwitzerJrKev 19.10 NaturallyGiftedA,ImNoOutlawN,LittleWilly 59-0
3Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $22,500 1 :254 :544 1:223 1:51 85 3/6 1o1 11 2¡ 1¡ 63¢ :29 1:513 SwitzerJrKev 3.90 VirtualHorizon,GeneralMontanaN,TackRoomChatter 68-0
26Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,000 1L :282 :561 1:254 2:214 88 7/7 1o1 21 21 31¡ 31¢ :56 2:22 AthearnMat 17.60 ImSirBlakeA,NaturallyGiftedA,ErGriffin 64-0
19Sep24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:513 84 5/8 21 11 11 1¡ 1¡ :283 1:513 GraffamNic 7.10 ErGriffin,WarraweeYale,ImNoOutlawN 69-0

8
Gray T

ALWAYS A MIKI (L) b h 6 Always B Miki-Beach Gal-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Joseph A Trice,Hampden,ME
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

5-2
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

(479-87-84-56-.318)

1:504 PRC5/8
1:511 TGDN5/8

2, 1:502 M1
Power # 63

2024: 30 4 5 1 $74,390
2023: 36 7 7 7 $112,367
Life: 124 25 20 21 $703,939

LAST 5 STS. - $19,015
22Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Str All $20,000 1 :261 :552 1:224 1:512 81 4/8 2¡ 11 2¢ 1¡ 1nk :283 1:512 AthearnMat L *1.10 AlwaysAMiki,ErGriffin,AnvilHands 79-0
17Oct24 5Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :262 :551 1:234 1:52 84 2/6 42¡ 54 6o4 53 41¡ :273 1:521 AthearnMat L 1.90 LifesAPuzzle,TalkingTom,BonniprinclouisN 55-0
10Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :264 :54 1:22 1:504 88 7/8 77¡ 76 85¢ 86¡ 72£ :282 1:512 AthearnMat L 7.50 NaturallyGiftedA,ImNoOutlawN,LittleWilly 59-0
3Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $22,500 1 :254 :544 1:223 1:51 88 6/6 43 43 3o1 31 51¡ :282 1:511 AthearnMat L *1.90 VirtualHorizon,GeneralMontanaN,TackRoomChatter 68-0
26Sep24 9Prc5/8 gd Open Hc $25,000 1 :261 :542 1:214 1:501 95 3/8 34 33 34 32¡ 22¡ :28 1:503 AthearnMat L 20.70 FoureverBoy,AlwaysAMiki,HeinikinBythebay 64-0
19Sep24 5Prc5/8 ft Open Hc $25,000 1 :271 :552 1:23 1:501 89 2/6 11 11 31¡ 31¡ 42¡ :272 1:503 AthearnMat L 7.20 AlexHavingFun,VintageCheddarN,FoureverBoy 69-0
PRC - 10/29/24 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

PLAINRIDGE RACECOURSE (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 TUESDAY
29 Oct. 2024
Plainridge Racecourse

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE LAST LEG PICK 4 $2 EXACTA-$1
TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA

NON WINNERS $7,500 LAST 4 STARTS OR $1,750 PER START IN 2024 (MASS OWNED/BRED
ALLOWED, 4 YOS ALLOWED 25%) AE: NW 7 EXT PM RACES LT W/A AE: STARTERS AT PLAINRIDGE

IN A LOWER CLASS LAST START
Purse $17,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

KILL A DRAGON (L) b g 5 Custard the Dragon-Kill a Rockingbird-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: John A Di Stefano,Greenfield,MA;Donna D Distefano,Greenfield,MA
Breeder: Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA;James M Rhodes,AB, CA

JAMES HARDY 170 wh-grn-l blu (459-56-61-69-.246)

7-1
Tr-JOHN DI STEFANO

(128-15-5-23-.199)

1:51 PRC5/8
1:522 CND11/16

5, 1:51 PRC5/8
Power # 84

2024: 27 3 6 6 $52,240
2023: 27 11 5 3 $71,826
Life: 75 18 18 11 $145,836

LAST 5 STS. - $23,000
22Oct24 4Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:51 83 1/8 21 11 11 11 1nk :28 1:51 HardyJam L 7.30 KillADragon,BlackEditionN,BayCity 79-0
10Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc-c $17,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:513 85 4/6 21 21 2o¡ 1¡ 2ns :281 1:513 BeckwithBre L *.90 Rodman,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 59-0
3Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :252 :531 1:212 1:501 89 2/7 58¡ 56 3o1 21¡ 24¢ :292 1:51 BeckwithBre L *1.60 SundownKid,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 68-0
26Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 16000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 83 6/8 79 78 4oo2¢ 2¡ 2ns :283 1:52 BeckwithBre L 10.90 Rodman,KillADragon,IdealFundingN 64-0
19Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:522 80 2/8 21 21¡ 22 2¡ 21¢ :284 1:523 RangerBru L *1.50 SaltLife,KillADragon,FrankDeford 69-0

2
Blue S

RENAISSANCE DEO b g 3 Lazarus N-Docdor Cameo-Real Artist
Owner: Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

RON CUSHING 175 c red-go (371-60-43-56-.276)

3-1
Tr-SHANE TRITTON
(322-68-54-39-.345)

1:512 PRC5/8

3, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 90

2024: 19 5 7 2 $75,315
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 7 2 $75,315

LAST 5 STS. - $19,875
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 85 7/8 2o¡ 1¡ 21¡ 21 2¢ :294 1:504 BeckwithBre 4.90 AltaClassicA,RenaissanceDeo,GandolfTheBlack 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 86 1/9 55¡ 4o2¡ 4oo1¡ 32 32 :281 1:514 SwitzerJrKev 4.90 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
7Oct24 7Prc5/8 gd W3-5pmlt $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:512 82 7/8 12 12 12 12 12£ :284 1:512 CushingRon *.10 RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay,TripleSevens 60-0
30Sep24 10Prc5/8 ft W2-5pmlt $16,000 1 :261 :551 1:22 1:502 86 3/9 31¡ 2o¡ 2o¢ 21 21£ :284 1:504 CushingRon 3.70 LeannesChoice,RenaissanceDeo,CautiousClay 70-0
24Sep24 11YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $18,000 1 :263 :544 1:231 1:513 82 4/8 67 6o5¢ 7oo6 67¢ 511¡ :292 1:534 NapolitanoAnt 6.30 HumbleA,SpringBlake,Surfrider 64-0

3
White S

SWEET JEFF IR b g 4 Sweet Lou-Maddi-Jw's Best
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: John Manning,IR

NICHOLAS GRAFFAM 185 c red-b go-blk (1049-115-152-160-.241)

4-1
Tr-JOSEPH NELSON
(166-28-29-27-.320)

1:52 PRC5/8
2:023 FT_IR

4, 1:52 PRC5/8
Power # 81

2024: 27 8 10 4 $95,635
2023: 8 4 2 1 $5,319
Life: 35 12 12 5 $100,954

LAST 5 STS. - $7,800
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AltClsscA,RnssncD,GndlfThBlck scrtchd-personl 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 85 4/9 1¡ 31¡ 21 21 42 :281 1:514 CampbellWin 3.60 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,500 1 :264 :54 1:22 1:504 89 8/8 810 88 6o3£ 75¡ 62 :282 1:511 CampbellWin 52.00 NaturallyGiftedA,ImNoOutlawN,LittleWilly 59-0
3Oct24 3Frybg1/2 ft Wo3x6pm $5,000 1 :293 :584 1:28 1:564 79 4/5 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 14 15 :284 1:564 CaseJrWal *.10 SweetJeffIr,FlyAwayBb,RealThing 70-0
26Sep24 7Prc5/8 ft Nw10000cd $20,000 1L :282 :561 1:254 2:214 87 2/7 21 32 42¡ 63¡ 42 :56 2:221 GraffamNic 11.80 ImSirBlakeA,NaturallyGiftedA,ErGriffin 64-0

4
Green R

HENCEFORTH v b g 3 Huntsville-Ever After-Sweet Lou
Owner: Kevin Gale,Moira,NY;Nicholas T Mackey,North Bangor,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (2565-515-424-358-.339)

7-2
Tr-ANDY GARDNER
(417-50-51-66-.241)

1:531 STGA1/2
1:562 VD7/8 Q

3, 1:531 STGA1/2
Power # 136

2024: 21 13 2 1 $59,675
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 13 2 1 $59,675

LAST 5 STS. - $28,200
19Oct24 5Stga1/2 ft Gkamal-F $30,400 1 :264 :562 1:242 1:531 87 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 14¡ :284 1:531 DevauxJam *1.45 Henceforth,JohnTheBaptist,FavorableDraw 64-0
12Oct24 11Stga1/2 ft Gkamal-L3 $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:543 83 4/4 12 12 11£ 12 12¢ :272 1:543 DevauxJam *.60 Henceforth,RendezvousBay,BoldExpress 62-0
5Oct24 7Stga1/2 ft Gkamal-L2 $10,000 1 :291 :59 1:27 1:55 78 2/5 11£ 11£ 12 11¡ 11¢ :28 1:55 DevauxJam *1.75 Henceforth,RendezvousBay,SinatraHanover 66-0
28Sep24 11Stga1/2 ft Gkamal-L1 $10,000 1 :272 :56 1:26 1:553 72 1/7 11£ 12£ 11 21¡ 24£ :303 1:563 GaleKev 12.10 MajorDecision,Henceforth,ThunderHooves 74-0
14Sep24 5Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $9,500 1 :281 :581 1:271 1:55 73 8/8 811 812 7o6¡ 89 89¡ :282 1:564 GaleKev 49.25 FlagParty,BornToDance,FavorableDraw 82-0

5
Black R

RULE OF LAW (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-American Truth-American Ideal
Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Sam A Goldband,ON, CA

BRUCE RANGER red-go-blk (978-190-146-115-.316)

7-2
Tr-MATTHEW MEDEIROS

(157-20-18-21-.236)

1:502 PRC5/8
1:52 MEA5/8

5, 1:502 PRC5/8
Power # 57

2024: 27 4 1 2 $36,467
2023: 29 6 7 2 $71,519
Life: 87 14 12 10 $164,398

LAST 5 STS. - $12,560
22Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,500 1 :262 :542 1:22 1:502 87 2/8 12 11 13 13 12¡ :282 1:502 RangerBru L *.50 RuleOfLaw,ImaHappyFellaGb,QuickShot 79-0
14Oct24 6Prc5/8 gd Nw1000pscd $11,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:521 84 3/8 11 11¡ 14 15 19 :282 1:521 GingrasYan L *.30 RuleOfLaw,HudsenA,PartyVibes 51-0
7Oct24 15Pcd5/8 ft Nw2800l4 $7,000 1 :274 :553 1:241 1:52 80 4/6 43¢ 43£ 42¡ 53 41£ :274 1:522 ButerTyl L 12.20 Imstaynalive,ShadowInRed,BetABundle 65-0
12Sep24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:541 76 3/7 54£ 56 6o4¡ 63¡ 74¡ :292 1:55 SiegelmanAus L 14.40 AussieHanover,IkesDream,Rayray 69-0
4Sep24 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:513 81 8/8 813 813 813 813 814 :272 1:542 SmithSte L 92.25 LousSweetrevenge,CeruleanHanover,Thrasher 72-0

6
Yellow S

RODMAN b g 4 State Treasurer-Renee's Delight-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Mark W Eaton,Mendon,MA;Robert J Griffin,Salem,MA
Breeder: Spring Haven Fm,OH;Doug Millard Hlds Usa Inc,ON

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (1355-186-195-169-.259)

12-1
Tr-MARK EATON

(113-22-14-17-.314)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:513 PRC5/8

3, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 77

2024: 29 5 4 3 $64,030
2023: 26 7 2 3 $68,875
Life: 64 12 7 8 $140,670

LAST 5 STS. - $18,360
22Oct24 10Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :254 :53 1:204 1:504 79 3/8 54¡ 57¡ 5o5¡ 87¡ 76 :301 1:52 RangerBru 22.30 AltaClassicA,RenaissanceDeo,GandolfTheBlack 79-0
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 80 5/9 32¡ 2o1 3o1¢ 64¡ 86£ :291 1:524 RangerBru *1.80 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 1Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :271 :544 1:232 1:513 85 5/6 11 11 1¡ 2¡ 1ns :281 1:513 RangerBru 1.10 Rodman,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 59-0
3Oct24 7Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :252 :531 1:212 1:501 87 7/7 24 23 41¡ 54¡ 46£ :30 1:513 RangerBru 4.90 SundownKid,KillADragon,ColonelBayama 68-0
26Sep24 4Prc5/8 ft 20000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:52 82 5/8 21 21 31¢ 41¡ 1ns :284 1:52 RangerBru *.80 Rodman,KillADragon,IdealFundingN 64-0

7
Pink T

GABE HANOVER (L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Good Will Hanover-Big Jim
Owner: Bradford A Veilleux,Sabattus,ME
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MITCHELL CUSHING 180 mar-b go-wh (1149-127-130-154-.218)

30-1
Tr-JAMES DUNN

(129-19-13-17-.247)

1:513 PRC5/8
1:521 PRC5/8

4, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2024: 24 3 3 7 $39,143
2023: 19 4 7 3 $57,600
Life: 45 7 10 10 $97,958

LAST 5 STS. - $6,868
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 83 7/9 77¡ 8o5 8o5¡ 86¡ 76 :281 1:523 BeckwithBre L 29.60 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:532 77 7/7 79 7o6 7o5 64 21¢ :28 1:533 BeckwithBre L 45.50 BonniprinclouisN,GabeHanover,BagPipeMajor 59-0
5Oct24 5Frybg1/2 ft Wo5000 $8,500 1 :293 :582 1:271 1:553 83 2/5 32¡ 32¡ 53¢ 42£ 33¡ :282 1:561 CaseJrWal L 6.50 RockCandy,BagPipeMajor,GabeHanover 66-0
3Oct24 8Frybg1/2 ft Nw3500l5 $5,400 1 :284 :583 1:273 1:563 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DlWthItRmn,SrchThS,StpStrng scrtchd-judges 70-0
21Sep24 9Farm1/2 ft Nw4000l5 $6,300 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:551 79 2/7 57 5o3¢ 3o1 22 24£ :293 1:561 CaseJrWal L 9.00 LittlePower,GabeHanover,FgsMonduPackrat 64-0

8
Gray T

BUILDING BOOST v b g 5 Always B Miki-Burlesque-Mach Three
Owner: Rosalia Huff,Margate,FL;Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ
Breeder: Shaffer& Sons,PA

KEVIN SWITZER JR 180 col blu-blk-wh (1356-252-200-199-.317)

9-1
Tr-JAKE HUFF

(138-23-18-14-.273)

1:51 PCD5/8
1:503 PCD5/8

4, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2024: 18 4 2 1 $28,705
2023: 27 5 5 5 $68,810
Life: 62 11 11 9 $130,830

LAST 5 STS. - $9,900
10Oct24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :551 1:222 1:50 87 7/8 77¡ 7o6¡ 6o5£ 67¡ 67¡ :274 1:512 CampbellWin 32.50 TackRoomChatter,AnvilHands,SundownKid 59-0
3Oct24 8Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:512 86 2/9 54 54 5o3¢ 53 41 :281 1:513 CampbellWin 15.10 ImNoOutlawN,WarraweeYale,MajorBetts 68-0
21Sep24 5Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$8500l4 $11,000 1 :263 :564 1:24 1:514 83 7/8 67¢ 66¢ 5o3 63£ 63 :274 1:522 MillerMar 25.50 JkBlackGold,MelanionN,PirateHanover 82-0
14Sep24 14Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$10500l4 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:231 1:514 85 4/5 43£ 43£ 4o1¡ 31¢ 1¡ :282 1:514 MillerMar 4.50 BuildingBoost,DeanBHanover,HesaKingslayerN 64-0
2Sep24 11Tgdn5/8 ft Nw$6500l4 $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:51 87 5/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 2£ :271 1:511 BoydBra *.80 JkBlackGold,BuildingBoost,RavenBannerN 65-0

9
Purple T

PATERNITY SUIT A (L) br g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven-Rekindled Flame-Holmes Hanover
Owner: Timothy L Bojarski,Akron,NY;Anthony J Gruppo,Bradenton,FL
Breeder: J A Primmer,AS

MATTHEW ATHEARN 150 k grn-wh-b go (1685-234-252-232-.268)

30-1
Tr-JIMMY NICKERSON

(479-87-84-56-.318)

1:511 PRC5/8
1:51 PRC5/8

7, 1:50 PRC5/8
Power # 58

2024: 26 5 4 1 $60,655
2023: 35 4 6 4 $65,945
Life: 214 45 28 25 $381,171

LAST 5 STS. - $12,260
17Oct24 11Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:512 85 2/9 44¡ 53 63 43 53¢ :28 1:52 AthearnMat L 21.70 Mansome,MajorBetts,RenaissanceDeo 55-0
10Oct24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:532 73 1/7 11 11 21 31¡ 54 :292 1:541 AthearnMat L 2.40 BonniprinclouisN,GabeHanover,BagPipeMajor 59-0
3Oct24 9Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,500 1 :262 :55 1:224 1:513 83 8/9 88¡ 76 55¡ 53¡ 43¡ :282 1:521 AthearnMat L 23.60 AnvilHands,BonniprinclouisN,CigarsAndPort 68-0
26Sep24 6Prc5/8 ft Nw5000cd $14,000 1 :261 :551 1:224 1:512 83 2/8 32 32 44 45 22¡ :281 1:514 AthearnMat L 5.10 ImNoOutlawN,PaternitySuitA,KokaneeSeelster 64-0
19Sep24 3Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:524 78 4/6 2o¡ 11 11 11 11¡ :28 1:524 AthearnMat L *.60 PaternitySuitA,Nolaughingstock,OverTheHorizon 69-0
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